IN RE:

Extended Service Program, Inc.

Debtor(s)

(Rev. 10/03/01:ccf)

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS
Dallas Division

Case No. 391-35705-SAF-7

NOTICE OF THE FILING OF THE TRUSTEE'S FINAL REPORT, THE REPORT OF PROPOSED
DISTRIBUTION, APPLICATIONS FOR FINAL COMPENSATION, AND DEADLINE FOR FILING OBJECTIONS

NOTICE IS GIVEN that the Trustee's Final Report, Report of Proposed Distribution and Applications for Final Compensation
are available for inspection at the Office of the Clerk of the U.S. Bankruptcy Court, at 1100 Commerce Street, Room 1254, Dallas,

Texas.

The following Applications for Final Compensation in the total amount of $265,516.81 have been filed:

EXPENSES

APPLICANT CURRENTLY | PREVIOUSLY TOTAL CURRENTLY PREVIOUSLY TOTAL
REQUESTED PAID REQUESTED PAID

Daniel Sherman $17,816.10 $6,065.81 $23,881.91 $20,610.27 $-0- $20,610.27

TRUSTEE

Sherman & Yaquinto $96,124.50 $-0- $96,124.50 $2,555.95 $-0- $2,555.95

Attorney for Trustee

Rosen Systems, Inc. $-0- $3,416.64 $3,416.64 $-0- $-0- $-0-

Auctioneer

BDO Seidman, LLP $57,410.00 $61,352.47 | $118,762.47 $-0- $165.07 $165.07

Accountant

The Trustee's Report discloses total receipts of:

and total disbursements of:

for a balance on hand of:

$£790,093.50
$344,139.64

$445,953.86

In addition to the fees and expenses that may be allowed by the Court, other Administrative Claims, Liens and Priority Claims,
which must be paid in advance of general creditors. have been allowed in the total amount of $19,045.69. General Unsecured Claims
have been allowed in the amount of $6,121,602.25. Subordinate claims have been allowed in the amount of $488,774.72.

Pursuant to Bankruptcy Rule 5009, written objections to the Trustee's Final Report, Report of Proposed Distribution and
Applications for Final Compensation must be filed with the Clerk of Court within 20 days of the date of this Notice.

m If no objections are filed, the Court may consider the Final Report, Report of Proposed Distribution and Applications
for FFinal Compensation without a hearing. If objections are filed, a hearing will be held with Notice to the Trustee and
the objecting party only.

O A hearing will be held on _

20

at . m. in Courtroom __before the Honorable

___, Texas, and any objections

will be heard then.

Date:

FOR THE COURT
TAWANA C. MARSHALL. CLERK
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1. BALANCE ON HAND $445,953.86
5. ADMINISTRATIVE EXPEN TO BE PAID *(note) $200,582.63
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(Line 1 less line 7)
of payees and amounts)

* (See attached schedule ///
&Zéééﬂﬂfz;bé%%4ﬁ7%g>i?rustee
iﬁfRMAN

DANIEL J.
2B-1

/ /a’lﬁ/?z,




PROPOSED DISTRIBUTION

Case Number; 91-35705 Page 1 Date: February 12, 2003
Debtor Name: EXTENDED SERVICE PROGRAM, INC.
Claim# Payee Name Class Priority Amount Paid to Date Claim Balance Proposed Pymt Funds Remaining
Beginning Balance $445,953.86
DANIEL J. SHERMAN Admin $23,881.91 $0.00 $23,881.91 $23,881.91 $422,071.95
COMPENSATION
DANIEL J. SHERMAN Admin $26,676.08 $6,065.81 $20,610.27 $20,610.27 $401,461.68
EXPENSES
7338 INTERNAL REVENUE Admin 000 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $401,461.68
SERVICE
MAXSON MAHONEY Admin 010 $900.00 $900.00 $0.00 $0.00 $401,461.68
TUNRER, INC.
Nat'l Archives & Records Admin 010 $10.00 $10.00 $0.00 $0.00 $401,461.68
Administration
RLSLegal Solutions, LLC Admin 010 $1,584.77 $1,584.77 $0.00 $0.00 $401,461.68
MAXSON MAHONEY Admin 010 $900.00 $900.00 $0.00 $0.00 $401,461.68
TURNER, INC.
BDO SEIDMAN, LLP Admin 010 $57,410.00 $0.00 $57,410.00 $57,410.00 $344,051.68
DANIEL J. SHERMAN, ATTY  Admin 010 $96,124.50 $0.00 $96,124.50 $96,124.50 $247,927.18
FOR TRUSTEE
DANIEL J. SHERMAN, ATTY  Admin 010 $2,555.95 $0.00 $2,555.95 $2,555.95 $245,371.23
FOR TRUSTEE
RLS Legal Services Admin 010 $994.48 $994.48 $0.00 $0.00 $245,371.23
Daniel J. Sherman, Trustee Admin 010 $23,881.91 $0.00 $23,881.91 $23,881.91 $221,489.32
Daniel J. Sherman, Trustee Admin 010 $20,610.27 $0.00 $20,610.27 $20,610.27 $200,879.05
0 MAXSON MAHONEY Admin 010 $8.00 $8.00 $0.00 $0.00 $200,879.05
TURNER, INC.
0 OFF SITE RECORDS Admin 010 $240.69 $240.69 $0.00 $0.00 $200,879.05
MANAGEMENT
0 OFF SITE RECORDS Admin 010 $4,661.46 $4,661.46 $0.00 $0.00 $200,879.05
MANAGEMENT
0 OFF-SITE RECORDS Admin 010 $240.69 $240.69 $0.00 $0.00 $200,879.05
MANAGEMENT
0 OFF SITE RECORDS Admin 010 $240.69 $240.69 $0.00 $0.00 $200,879.05
MANAGEMENT
Printed: 02/12/03 09:38 AM  Ver: 7.62b
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PROPOSED DISTRIBUTION

Case Number; 91-35705 Page 2 Date: February 12, 2003
Debtor Name: EXTENDED SERVICE PROGRAM, INC.

Claim# Payee Name Class Priority Amount Paid to Date Claim Balance Proposed Pymt Funds Remaining
0 MAXSON MAHONEY TURNER Admin 010 $15.00 $15.00 $0.00 $0.00 $200,879.05
INC.
0 OFF SITE RECORDS Admin 010 $240.69 $240.69 $0.00 $0.00 $200,879.05
MANAGEMENT
0 OFF-SITE RECORDS Admin 010 $240.69 $240.69 $0.00 $0.00 $200,879.05
MANAGEMENT
0 OFF-SITE RECORDS Admin 010 $240.69 $240.69 $0.00 $0.00 $200,879.05
MANAGEMENT
0 OFF-SITE RECORDS Admin 010 $481.38 $481.38 $0.00 $0.00 $200,879.05
MANAGEMENT
0 OFF-SITE RECORDS Admin 010 $240.69 $240.69 $0.00 $0.00 $200,879.05
MANAGEMENT
0 ELLIOTT & BROWNLOW, INC. Admin 010 $252.90 $252.90 $0.00 $0.00 $200,879.05
0 OFF SITE RECORDS Admin 010 $240.69 $240.69 $0.00 $0.00 $200,879.05
MANAGEMENT
0 OFF-SITE RECORDS Admin 010 $240.69 $240.69 $0.00 $0.00 $200,879.05

MANAGEMENT, INC.

0 OFF-SITE RECORDS Admin 010 $240.69 $240.69 $0.00 $0.00 $200,879.05
MANAGEMENT, INC.

0 MAXSON MAHONEY Admin 010 $1,025.00 $1,025.00 $0.00 $0.00 $200,879.05
TURNER, INC.

0 MAXSON, MAHONEY, Admin 010 $1,025.00 $1,025.00 $0.00 $0.00 $200,879.05
TURNER, INC.

0 MAXSON, MAHONEY, Admin 010 $1,055.00 $1,055.00 $0.00 $0.00 $200,879.05
TURNER, INC.

0 MAXSON, MAHONEY, Admin 010 $1,055.00 $1,055.00 $0.00 $0.00 $200,879.05
TURNER, INC.

0 BDO SEIDMAN, LLP Admin 010 $15,762.00 $15,762.00 $0.00 $0.00 $200,879.05

0 BDO SEIDMAN, LLP Admin 010 $165.07 $165.07 $0.00 $0.00 $200,879.05

0 POORMAN-DOUGLAS Admin 010 $16,056.04 $16,056.04 $0.00 $0.00 $200,879.05

PROPDIST Printed: 02/12/03 09:38 AM Ver: 7.62b



PROPOSED DISTRIBUTION

Case Number; 91-35705 Page 3 Date: February 12, 2003
Debtor Name: EXTENDED SERVICE PROGRAM, INC.

Claim # Payee Name Class Priority Amount Paid to Date Claim Balance Proposed Pymt Funds Remaining
0 U.S. BANKRUPTCY CLERK Admin 010 $6.00 $6.00 $0.00 $0.00 $200,879.05
0 LAWYERSAID SERVICE Admin 010 $12.75 $12.75 $0.00 $0.00 $200,879.05
0 POORMAN-DOUGLAS Admin 010 $14,403.02 $14,403.02 $0.00 $0.00 $200,879.05
0 OFF SITE RECORDS MGMNT., Admin 010 $240.69 $240.69 $0.00 $0.00 $200,879.05

INC.
0 TU ELECTRIC Admin 010 $616.37 $616.37 $0.00 $0.00 $200,879.05
0 POORMAN DOUGLAS Admin 010 $1,186.63 $1,186.63 $0.00 $0.00 $200,879.05
0 TU ELECTRIC Admin 010 $103.60 $103.60 $0.00 $0.00 $200,879.05
0 OFF SITE RECORD MGMT. CO. Admin 010 $276.25 $276.25 $0.00 $0.00 $200,879.05
0 ROSEN SYSTEMS, INC. Admin 010 $3,416.64 $3,416.64 $0.00 $0.00 $200,879.05
0 BUDRAY, LTD. Admin 010 $112.50 $112.50 $0.00 $0.00 $200,879.05
0 OFF SITE RECORDS Admin 010 $721.00 $721.00 $0.00 $0.00 $200,879.05
0 BDO SEIDMAN Admin 010 $25,077.08 $25,077.08 $0.00 $0.00 $200,879.05
0 DANIEL J. SHERMAN Admin 010 $6,065.81 $6,065.81 $0.00 $0.00 $200,879.05
0 JACK HINES COMPANY Admin 010 $30.00 $30.00 $0.00 $0.00 $200,879.05
0 OFF-SITE RECORDS Admin 010 $240.69 $240.69 $0.00 $0.00 $200,879.05
MANAGEMENT
0 STEVE CAROTHERS Admin 010 $600.00 $600.00 $0.00 $0.00 $200,879.05
0 LAWRENCE W. DEREMUS Admin 010 $240.00 $240.00 $0.00 $0.00 $200,879.05
0 U.S. BANKRUPTCY COURT Admin 010 $120.00 $120.00 $0.00 $0.00 $200,879.05
0 MAXSON, MAHONEY, Admin 010 $803.00 $803.00 $0.00 $0.00 $200,879.05
TURNER
0 OFF SITE RECORDS Admin 010 $2,811.75 $2,811.75 $0.00 $0.00 $200,879.05
MANAGEMENT
0 JACK HINES Admin 010 $60.00 $60.00 $0.00 $0.00 $200,879.05
0 OFF SITE RECORDS Admin 010 $612.95 $612.95 $0.00 $0.00 $200,879.05

MANAGEMENT, INC.

PROPDIST Printed: 02/12/03 09:38 AM Ver: 7.62b



PROPOSED DISTRIBUTION

Case Number; 91-35705 Page 4 Date: February 12, 2003
Debtor Name: EXTENDED SERVICE PROGRAM, INC.

Clam#  PayeeName Class Priority Amount Paid to Date Claim Balance Proposed Pymt Funds Remaining

0 OFF SITE RECORDS Admin 010 $467.20 $467.20 $0.00 $0.00 $200,879.05
MANAGEMENT, INC.

0 OFF SITE RECORDS Admin 010 $467.20 $467.20 $0.00 $0.00 $200,879.05
MANAGEMENT, INC.

0 MAXSON MAHONEY Admin 010 $825.00 $825.00 $0.00 $0.00 $200,879.05
TURNER, INC.
0 OFF SITE RECORDS Admin 010 $467.20 $467.20 $0.00 $0.00 $200,879.05

MANAGEMENT, INC.

0 MAXSON, MAHONEY, Admin 010 $29.00 $29.00 $0.00 $0.00 $200,879.05
TURNER, INC.

0 BDO SEIDMAN Admin 010 $20,513.39 $20,513.39 $0.00 $0.00 $200,879.05

0 RECORDS MANAGEMENT, Admin 010 $467.80 $467.80 $0.00 $0.00 $200,879.05
INC.

0 OFF SITE RECORDS Admin 010 $467.20 $467.20 $0.00 $0.00 $200,879.05

MANAGEMENT, INC.

0 OFF SITE RECORDS Admin 010 $467.20 $467.20 $0.00 $0.00 $200,879.05
MANAGEMENT, INC.

0 OFF SITE RECORDS Admin 010 $281.54 $281.54 $0.00 $0.00 $200,879.05
MANAGEMENT, INC.

0 OFF SITE RECORDS Admin 010 $240.69 $240.69 $0.00 $0.00 $200,879.05
MANAGEMENT, INC.

0 OFF SITE RECORDS Admin 010 $240.69 $240.69 $0.00 $0.00 $200,879.05
MANAGEMENT, INC.

0 INVESTIGATIVE RESEARCH  Admin 010 $108.25 $108.25 $0.00 $0.00 $200,879.05
ASSOCIATES

0 OFF-SITE RECORDS Admin 010 $962.76 $962.76 $0.00 $0.00 $200,879.05
MANAGEMENT

0 OFF SITE RECORDS Admin 010 $240.69 $240.69 $0.00 $0.00 $200,879.05

MANAGEMENT, INC.

0 MAXSON, MAHONEY, Admin 010 $817.00 $817.00 $0.00 $0.00 $200,879.05
TURNER, INC.

PROPDIST Printed: 02/12/03 09:38 AM Ver: 7.62b



PROPOSED DISTRIBUTION

Case Number: 91-35705 Page 5 Date: February 12, 2003
Debtor Name: EXTENDED SERVICE PROGRAM, INC.
Claim # Payee Name Class Priority Amount Paid to Date Claim Balance Proposed Pymt Funds Remaining

0 MAXSON, MAHONEY, Admin 010 $1,070.00 $1,070.00 $0.00 $0.00 $200,879.05

TURNER, INC.
0 OFF-SITE RECORDS Admin 010 $240.69 $240.69 $0.00 $0.00 $200,879.05
MANAGEMENT
0 OFF-SITE RECORDS Admin 010 $240.69 $240.69 $0.00 $0.00 $200,879.05
MANAGEMENT
ESP.A119 MAXSON MAHONEY TURNER Admin 010 $119.00 $119.00 $0.00 $0.00 $200,879.05
INC.
ESP.A60 MAXSON, MAHONEY, Admin 010 $1,070.00 $1,070.00 $0.00 $0.00 $200,879.05
TURNER, INC.

0 ERN SEELY Sec 005 $46,843.72 $46,843.72 $0.00 $0.00 $200,879.05
4150 MARBLE FALLSISD Sec 026 $1,802.68 $0.00 $1,802.68 $1,802.68 $199,076.37
4994 COUNTY OF DALLAS Sec 026 $5,561.15 $0.00 $5,561.15 $5,561.15 $193,515.22

7339 INTERNAL REVENUE Priority 027 $161,348.00 $161,348.00 $0.00 $0.00 $193,515.22

SERVICE

6002 NITA SEELY Priority 033 $629.62 $0.00 $629.62 $629.62 $192,885.60
6003 LAURIE ADAMS Priority 033 $601.62 $0.00 $601.62 $601.62 $192,283.98
6004 STEVE RICHTER Priority 033 $977.92 $0.00 $977.92 $977.92 $191,306.06
6005 MICHAEL DAVITT Priority 033 $1,250.00 $0.00 $1,250.00 $1,250.00 $190,056.06
6006 KAY DELL ZEMAN Priority 033 $210.11 $0.00 $210.11 $210.11 $189,845.95
6007 LINDA MADSEN Priority 033 $295.52 $0.00 $295.52 $295.52 $189,550.43
6008 PHILLIP ROBBINS Priority 033 $750.24 $0.00 $750.24 $750.24 $188,800.19
6009 LISA ROBBINS Priority 033 $217.50 $0.00 $217.50 $217.50 $188,582.69
6010 DARLENE MORRIS Priority 033 $651.80 $0.00 $651.80 $651.80 $187,930.89
6011 NORMAN CAWTHON Priority 033 $707.24 $0.00 $707.24 $707.24 $187,223.65
6012 MILTON BRIGGS Priority 033 $905.74 $0.00 $905.74 $905.74 $186,317.91
6013 CHRISTY M. SEALS Priority 033 $200.64 $0.00 $200.64 $200.64 $186,117.27
Printed: 02/12/03 09:38 AM  Ver: 7.62b

PROPDIST



PROPOSED DISTRIBUTION

Case Number; 91-35705 Page 6 Date: February 12, 2003
Debtor Name: EXTENDED SERVICE PROGRAM, INC.

Clam#  PayeeName Class Priority Amount Paid to Date Claim Balance Proposed Pymt Funds Remaining
6014 PHILLIP NASH Priority 033 $701.79 $0.00 $701.79 $701.79 $185,415.48
6015 ROSALIE ARGERIS Priority 033 $728.69 $0.00 $728.69 $728.69 $184,686.79
6016 TRACY BROWNE Priority 033 $223.91 $0.00 $223.91 $223.91 $184,462.88
6017 ANDY WRIGHT Priority 033 $749.24 $0.00 $749.24 $749.24 $183,713.64
6018 JULIE SANDEFUR Priority 033 $200.21 $0.00 $200.21 $200.21 $183,513.43
6019 PEGGY L. SMITH Priority 033 $237.51 $0.00 $237.51 $237.51 $183,275.92
6020 MARNI L. MILLER Priority 033 $192.56 $0.00 $192.56 $192.56 $183,083.36
6021 MARK SPOMER Priority 033 $1,250.00 $0.00 $1,250.00 $1,250.00 $181,833.36
3165 T.L. KOKORUDA AND DORIS Unsec 000 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $181,833.36
R. KOKORUDA
3301 PATRICK GAERTNER Unsec 000 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $181,833.36
3660 KATHRYN A. SCHOENEWEG Unsec 000 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $181,833.36
3661 KATHRYN A. SCHOENEWEG Unsec 000 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $181,833.36
5215 ADAM CHAVARRIA Unsec 000 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $181,833.36
5239 KATHRYN L. GARNER Unsec 000 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $181,833.36
5480 DEBRA L. HAGEMAN Unsec 000 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $181,833.36
5481 DEBRA L. HAGEMAN Unsec 000 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $181,833.36
5531 CABLE DAHMER CHEVROLET Unsec 000 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $181,833.36
5600 DON REED Unsec 000 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $181,833.36
5672 L.V. PROPERTY DAMAGE Unsec 000 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $181,833.36
5745 MEAGHER & NORATH OLDS Unsec 000 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $181,833.36
CAD
5823 MNO CLAIM Unsec 000 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $181,833.36
6106 WATSON TRUCK & SUPPLY Unsec 000 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $181,833.36
INC.

PROPDIST Printed: 02/12/03 09:38 AM Ver: 7.62b



PROPOSED DISTRIBUTION

Case Number; 91-35705 Page 7 Date: February 12, 2003
Debtor Name: EXTENDED SERVICE PROGRAM, INC.

Clam#  PayeeName Class Priority Amount Paid to Date Claim Balance Proposed Pymt Funds Remaining
6160 CARTER-WOOD MOTORCO.  Unsec 000 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $181,833.36
6229 JAMES M. OR REBECCA S. Unsec 000 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $181,833.36
TODD
6231 JUDITH RUBIN Unsec 000 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $181,833.36
6234 THOMAS J. IRELAND Unsec 000 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $181,833.36
6246 ROBERT R. ALBRIGHT Unsec 000 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $181,833.36
6374 JAMES L. COOPER Unsec 000 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $181,833.36
6443 WOLDE MICHAEL ARAYA Unsec 000 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $181,833.36
6485 NO CLAIM Unsec 000 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $181,833.36
6488 JOE ANN DORSETT Unsec 000 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $181,833.36
6489 MARKETING SPECIALISTS, Unsec 000 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $181,833.36
INC.
6493 ALAN YOUNG BUICK Unsec 000 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $181,833.36
6514 KEN BATCHELOR CADILLAC Unsec 000 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $181,833.36
6592 KEWAL K. BHALLA Unsec 000 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $181,833.36
6602 LORNA S. LARSON Unsec 000 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $181,833.36
6613 KRISHNA S. VAVILALA Unsec 000 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $181,833.36
6624 DAVID W. WHARTON Unsec 000 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $181,833.36
6663 LAI MOTORS, INC. Unsec 000 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $181,833.36
6664 PARK PLACE JEEP/EAGLE, Unsec 000 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $181,833.36
INC.
6666 NORMAN G. SABEL Unsec 000 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $181,833.36
7340 NO CLAIM Unsec 000 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $181,833.36
6079 MARVIN TAYLOR Unsec 000 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $181,833.36
7339 INTERNAL REVENUE Unsec 000 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $181,833.36
SERVICE

PROPDIST Printed: 02/12/03 09:38 AM Ver: 7.62b



PROPOSED DISTRIBUTION

Case Number; 91-35705 Page 8 Date: February 12, 2003
Debtor Name: EXTENDED SERVICE PROGRAM, INC.

Clam#  PayeeName Class Priority Amount Paid to Date Claim Balance Proposed Pymt Funds Remaining
1 MARK S. COOK Unsec 040 $1,413.42 $0.00 $1,413.42 $41.98 $181,791.38
2 PHILIP B. HAMILTON Unsec 040 $730.29 $0.00 $730.29 $21.69 $181,769.69
3 KAREN L. TIJERINA Unsec 040 $108.24 $0.00 $108.24 $3.22 $181,766.47
4 BILL SHORESAUTOMOTICE, Unsec 040 $461.25 $0.00 $461.25 $13.70 $181,752.77

INC.
5 AUTO WEST OF Unsec 040 $538.49 $0.00 $538.49 $16.00 $181,736.77

FARMINGTON, INC.

6 SONNY HILL Unsec 040 $413.88 $0.00 $413.88 $12.29 $181,724.48
7 AUTO HANS, INC. Unsec 040 $549.05 $0.00 $549.05 $16.31 $181,708.17
8 HOWARD ARCHER Unsec 040 $96.92 $0.00 $96.92 $2.88 $181,705.29
9 DAVID ADAMS Unsec 040 $345.95 $0.00 $345.95 $10.28 $181,695.01
10 RHODA HICKS Unsec 040 $552.00 $0.00 $552.00 $16.40 $181,678.61
11 AAMCO TRANSMISSION Unsec 040 $568.56 $0.00 $568.56 $16.89 $181,661.72
12 TEXASYAMAHA Unsec 040 $628.80 $0.00 $628.80 $18.68 $181,643.04
13 MITCHELL BUICK SALES, INC. Unsec 040 $526.52 $0.00 $526.52 $15.64 $181,627.40
14 BLOUNTS GARAGE Unsec 040 $332.90 $0.00 $332.90 $9.89 $181,617.51
15 RITA HUDSON Unsec 040 $30.49 $0.00 $30.49 $0.91 $181,616.60
16 JEWELL BEIS Unsec 040 $336.09 $0.00 $336.09 $9.98 $181,606.62
17 ART KUZMA MOTORS, INC. Unsec 040 $2,970.67 $0.00 $2,970.67 $88.24 $181,518.38
18 KYUNG-HOE KIM Unsec 040 $190.10 $0.00 $190.10 $5.65 $181,512.73
19 DAVID OR CHERYL Unsec 040 $127.77 $0.00 $127.77 $3.80 $181,508.93
FERGUSON
20 DENNIS C. DOWD Unsec 040 $578.50 $0.00 $578.50 $17.18 $181,491.75
21 R.O. FLATT Unsec 040 $210.64 $0.00 $210.64 $6.26 $181,485.49
22 JODY GRIFFITH Unsec 040 $168.47 $0.00 $168.47 $5.00 $181,480.49

PROPDIST Printed: 02/12/03 09:38 AM Ver: 7.62b
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23 REGINALD L. CODY Unsec 040 $1,031.61 $0.00 $1,031.61 $30.64 $181,449.85
24 LOYD'STRANSMISSION Unsec 040 $1,043.50 $0.00 $1,043.50 $31.00 $181,418.85

SERVICE
25 HUCKABY AUTOMOTIVE Unsec 040 $392.26 $0.00 $392.26 $11.65 $181,407.20
26 DICK HUVAERE'S Unsec 040 $619.38 $0.00 $619.38 $18.40 $181,388.80
27 TURAN LANE Unsec 040 $1,489.84 $0.00 $1,489.84 $44.25 $181,344.55
28 CHARLIE WEST MOTORS, INC. Unsec 040 $525.00 $0.00 $525.00 $15.59 $181,328.96
29 SUTTON'S Unsec 040 $184.24 $0.00 $184.24 $5.47 $181,323.49
30 CHARLIE WEST MOTORS, INC. Unsec 040 $3,389.43 $0.00 $3,389.43 $100.68 $181,222.81
31 AALOTUSAUTO CENTER Unsec 040 $6,222.10 $0.00 $6,222.10 $184.82 $181,037.99
32 SUSAN VAMOSY Unsec 040 $218.76 $0.00 $218.76 $6.50 $181,031.49
33 PAULA KAY STACKPOLE Unsec 040 $806.56 $0.00 $806.56 $23.96 $181,007.53
34 KATHERINE RAINBOLT Unsec 040 $1,909.55 $0.00 $1,909.55 $56.72 $180,950.81
35 PRESTON OR MARNIE Unsec 040 $242.40 $0.00 $242.40 $7.20 $180,943.61

HERRICK
36 TINA BOWLING Unsec 040 $95.35 $0.00 $95.35 $2.83 $180,940.78
37 JAMES G. DRAWERT Unsec 040 $913.92 $0.00 $913.92 $27.15 $180,913.63
38 RIVERSIDE Unsec 040 $754.80 $0.00 $754.80 $22.42 $180,891.21
39 ALICE MARIE TATE Unsec 040 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $180,891.21
40 SELMAN OR BEVERLY Unsec 040 $643.78 $0.00 $643.78 $19.12 $180,872.09

PARKER

41 ALAN WEATHERS Unsec 040 $1,889.91 $0.00 $1,889.91 $56.14 $180,815.95
42 CAROLE E. GOLLHOFER Unsec 040 $250.59 $0.00 $250.59 $7.44 $180,808.51
43 GRIMARD'SAUTO SALES & Unsec 040 $2,368.58 $0.00 $2,368.58 $70.36 $180,738.15

SERVICE, INC
44 TERRENCE LEE WEICK Unsec 040 $737.18 $0.00 $737.18 $21.90 $180,716.25
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45 KEN E. WEBER Unsec 040 $100.00 $0.00 $100.00 $2.97 $180,713.28
46 MAINLAND Unsec 040 $5,495.70 $0.00 $5,495.70 $163.24 $180,550.04
47 LARRY R. HENSON Unsec 040 $900.61 $0.00 $900.61 $26.75 $180,523.29
48 RANDY P. ALFRED Unsec 040 $57.82 $0.00 $57.82 $1.72 $180,521.57
49 JAMESV. CORNEHLS Unsec 040 $620.95 $0.00 $620.95 $18.44 $180,503.13
50 LOUISK. FLORES Unsec 040 $680.00 $0.00 $680.00 $20.20 $180,482.93
51 LAVONNE LIMOSINE, INC. Unsec 040 $824.00 $0.00 $824.00 $24.48 $180,458.45
52 LARRY FLYNN Unsec 040 $889.89 $0.00 $889.89 $26.43 $180,432.02
53 PATRICK BRITT Unsec 040 $481.52 $0.00 $481.52 $14.30 $180,417.72
54 DENNISB. SLATEN Unsec 040 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $180,417.72
55 CASNER IMPORTS Unsec 040 $1,508.42 $0.00 $1,508.42 $44.81 $180,372.91
56 CASILL MOTORS Unsec 040 $662.00 $0.00 $662.00 $19.66 $180,353.25
57 MAXWELL'SAUTOMOTIVE Unsec 040 $1,451.73 $0.00 $1,451.73 $43.12 $180,310.13

SERVICE
58 JORGE A. HERRERA Unsec 040 $1,551.80 $0.00 $1,551.80 $46.09 $180,264.04
59 GORDON PERMANN'SAUTO Unsec 040 $628.52 $0.00 $628.52 $18.67 $180,245.37

REPAIR CENTER

60 A-1 AAAA TRANSMISSIONS, Unsec 040 $1,170.74 $0.00 $1,170.74 $34.78 $180,210.59
INC.

61 LINDA U. BAYEMAKE Unsec 040 $200.00 $0.00 $200.00 $5.94 $180,204.65

62 BEN ORBETTY A. STALEY Unsec 040 $278.61 $0.00 $278.61 $8.28 $180,196.37

63 BETTY VACEK Unsec 040 $283.32 $0.00 $283.32 $8.42 $180,187.95

64 ALEXANDER & SINGLETON, Unsec 040 $1,835.62 $0.00 $1,835.62 $54.52 $180,133.43
INC.

65 DON GOERS BUICK Unsec 040 $375.43 $0.00 $375.43 $11.15 $180,122.28

66 JOANNE POWERS Unsec 040 $258.45 $0.00 $258.45 $7.68 $180,114.60
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67 GERALD T. MEZERA Unsec 040 $194.50 $0.00 $194.50 $5.78 $180,108.82
68 NORMAN BOND Unsec 040 $1,092.40 $0.00 $1,092.40 $32.45 $180,076.37
69 JANICE HILTERBRAN Unsec 040 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $180,076.37
70 PRIORE Unsec 040 $381.78 $0.00 $381.78 $11.34 $180,065.03
71 JAGUAR-MAC SERVICE, INC. Unsec 040 $1,077.54 $0.00 $1,077.54 $32.01 $180,033.02
72 EDITH KRIEGER Unsec 040 $655.18 $0.00 $655.18 $19.46 $180,013.56
73 CLANTON AUTO SALES, INC. Unsec 040 $1,536.00 $0.00 $1,536.00 $45.62 $179,967.94
74 KRENTZ AUTO MART Unsec 040 $5,032.02 $0.00 $5,032.02 $149.47 $179,818.47
75 LEE'SSALES & SERVICE Unsec 040 $4,821.04 $0.00 $4,821.04 $143.20 $179,675.27
76 ORISA. BREHMER Unsec 040 $168.77 $0.00 $168.77 $5.01 $179,670.26
78 AAMCO TRANSMISSION Unsec 040 $827.00 $0.00 $827.00 $24.56 $179,645.70
79 CLARENCE HOHNGARD Unsec 040 $750.00 $0.00 $750.00 $22.28 $179,623.42
80 PATRICIA A. ROSS Unsec 040 $282.50 $0.00 $282.50 $8.39 $179,615.03
81 STEVEN CRAIGORSUSAN L. Unsec 040 $529.97 $0.00 $529.97 $15.74 $179,599.29

STAMPER
82 AMERICAN TRANSMISSIONS Unsec 040 $2,032.46 $0.00 $2,032.46 $60.37 $179,538.92
83 LYNN M. LAIRD Unsec 040 $1,273.00 $0.00 $1,273.00 $37.81 $179,501.11
84 ADVANTAGE AUTO SALES Unsec 040 $445.95 $0.00 $445.95 $13.25 $179,487.86
85 TAMAROFF BUICK Unsec 040 $251.52 $0.00 $251.52 $7.47 $179,480.39
86 C&R MARINE INC. Unsec 040 $2,396.35 $0.00 $2,396.35 $71.18 $179,409.21
87 DAVID HOUSE Unsec 040 $273.33 $0.00 $273.33 $8.12 $179,401.09
88 BOB BROWN MOTORS Unsec 040 $277.82 $0.00 $277.82 $8.25 $179,392.84
89 GILBERT A. EIMANN Unsec 040 $530.00 $0.00 $530.00 $15.74 $179,377.10
90 LEVISTOYOTA, INC. Unsec 040 $279.36 $0.00 $279.36 $8.30 $179,368.80
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91 MAX D. BENNETT Unsec 040 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $179,368.80
92 CLARICE RILEY Unsec 040 $499.35 $0.00 $499.35 $14.83 $179,353.97
93 NORTHWEST TUNE UP Unsec 040 $1,027.75 $0.00 $1,027.75 $30.53 $179,323.44
94 CARRIEE. TAYLOR Unsec 040 $166.86 $0.00 $166.86 $4.96 $179,318.48
95 LAKESIDE AUTO Unsec 040 $819.84 $0.00 $819.84 $24.35 $179,294.13
96 AUTO MOTIVE ENHANCERS Unsec 040 $795.83 $0.00 $795.83 $23.64 $179,270.49
97 ROSE M. DAHL Unsec 040 $470.00 $0.00 $470.00 $13.96 $179,256.53
98 B&K CADILLAC Unsec 040 $2,404.35 $0.00 $2,404.35 $71.42 $179,185.11
99 CHABOT MOTORS Unsec 040 $9,187.66 $0.00 $9,187.66 $272.91 $178,912.20
100 SEVERNA PARK LIMO Unsec 040 $112.92 $0.00 $112.92 $3.35 $178,908.85
SERVICE
101 WALKERS MARINE SERVICE Unsec 040 $1,693.42 $0.00 $1,693.42 $50.30 $178,858.55
102 JANE A. JOHNSTON Unsec 040 $645.00 $0.00 $645.00 $19.16 $178,839.39
103 JOHN L. SMITHERMAN Unsec 040 $291.04 $0.00 $291.04 $8.64 $178,830.75
104 LARRY ROSSON Unsec 040 $300.00 $0.00 $300.00 $8.91 $178,821.84
105 THEO L. KOKORUDA Unsec 040 $595.00 $0.00 $595.00 $17.67 $178,804.17
106 DC AUTO Unsec 040 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $178,804.17
107 RIVERSIDE MOTORS Unsec 040 $831.79 $0.00 $831.79 $24.71 $178,779.46
108 RANDOLPH E. NELSON Unsec 040 $500.00 $0.00 $500.00 $14.85 $178,764.61
109 TOM ZYP Unsec 040 $546.33 $0.00 $546.33 $16.23 $178,748.38
110 DONALD L. SAWICKI Unsec 040 $500.00 $0.00 $500.00 $14.85 $178,733.53
111 ALICE J. HANSON Unsec 040 $471.00 $0.00 $471.00 $13.99 $178,719.54
112 CHARLES BURLESON Unsec 040 $3,169.04 $0.00 $3,169.04 $94.13 $178,625.41
113 BYRDS AUTOMOTIVE Unsec 040 $1,818.80 $0.00 $1,818.80 $54.02 $178,571.39
SERVICE
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114 DAVID GINZBURG Unsec 040 $647.63 $0.00 $647.63 $19.24 $178,552.15
115 EASTERLING Unsec 040 $363.65 $0.00 $363.65 $10.80 $178,541.35
116 JERRY'SAUTO SALES Unsec 040 $330.54 $0.00 $330.54 $9.82 $178,531.53
117 PAULA C. MORTON Unsec 040 $2,325.75 $0.00 $2,325.75 $69.08 $178,462.45
118 JMMIE L. MCDANIEL Unsec 040 $702.94 $0.00 $702.94 $20.88 $178,441.57
119 DALE CROZIER Unsec 040 $149.24 $0.00 $149.24 $4.43 $178,437.14
120 CALLAWAYSAUTO Unsec 040 $105.70 $0.00 $105.70 $3.14 $178,434.00
121 RICHIE JEANNINE HULL Unsec 040 $625.00 $0.00 $625.00 $18.56 $178,415.44
123 ARTHUR OR PENNA DEXTER Unsec 040 $1,437.86 $0.00 $1,437.86 $42.71 $178,372.73
124 CECIL C. TAYLOR Unsec 040 $1,578.45 $0.00 $1,578.45 $46.89 $178,325.84
125 METRO VOLKSWAGEN Unsec 040 $9,810.52 $0.00 $9,810.52 $291.41 $178,034.43
126 PATRICIA ANDERSON Unsec 040 $408.33 $0.00 $408.33 $12.13 $178,022.30
127 MARGE STEPHEN Unsec 040 $421.53 $0.00 $421.53 $12.52 $178,009.78
128 MARVIN L. WOOD Unsec 040 $1,284.71 $0.00 $1,284.71 $38.16 $177,971.62
129 DEBORAH B. VERRETT Unsec 040 $245.58 $0.00 $245.58 $7.29 $177,964.33
130 KATHRYN YENDREY Unsec 040 $226.69 $0.00 $226.69 $6.73 $177,957.60
131 JMMIE S. HARP Unsec 040 $1,341.08 $0.00 $1,341.08 $39.83 $177,917.77
132 CLAYTON MILLINGTON Unsec 040 $1,031.56 $0.00 $1,031.56 $30.64 $177,887.13
133 PRECISION AUTO Unsec 040 $10,543.65 $0.00 $10,543.65 $313.18 $177,573.95
134 CSC MARKETING INC. Unsec 040 $1,169.92 $0.00 $1,169.92 $34.75 $177,539.20
135 CABLE DAHMER Unsec 040 $386.81 $0.00 $386.81 $11.49 $177,527.71
136 EASTERLING MOTORS Unsec 040 $196.63 $0.00 $196.63 $5.84 $177,521.87
137 CASNER IMPORTS Unsec 040 $634.43 $0.00 $634.43 $18.84 $177,503.03
138 JAMES SMITH Unsec 040 $237.48 $0.00 $237.48 $7.05 $177,495.98
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139 CLINTON S. MCAFEE Unsec 040 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $177,495.98
140 E.R. GILBERT Unsec 040 $683.71 $0.00 $683.71 $20.31 $177,475.67
141 VICTOR ALMESTICA Unsec 040 $1,250.00 $0.00 $1,250.00 $37.13 $177,438.54
142 EDWARD P. CALOMENI Unsec 040 $384.34 $0.00 $384.34 $11.42 $177,427.12
143 BRENT OR CHERYL HAMLET Unsec 040 $24.00 $0.00 $24.00 $0.71 $177,426.41
144 LOVE FORD Unsec 040 $21,920.98 $0.00 $21,920.98 $651.13 $176,775.28
145 VIVIAN HOLTGER Unsec 040 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $176,775.28
146 MARC VANLANGENHOVEN Unsec 040 $1,086.36 $0.00 $1,086.36 $32.27 $176,743.01
147 TWYLA BRYANT Unsec 040 $433.00 $0.00 $433.00 $12.86 $176,730.15
148 CALLAWAY MARINE Unsec 040 $1,003.90 $0.00 $1,003.90 $29.82 $176,700.33
149 SHIRLEY MACMILLAN Unsec 040 $1,184.00 $0.00 $1,184.00 $35.17 $176,665.16
150 PRECISION IMPORTS Unsec 040 $1,743.67 $0.00 $1,743.67 $51.79 $176,613.37
151 ADAMSFAMILY USED CAR Unsec 040 $493.13 $0.00 $493.13 $14.65 $176,598.72
152 JMMY RODGERS Unsec 040 $161.11 $0.00 $161.11 $4.79 $176,593.93
153 BRUCE J. SAMPSON Unsec 040 $629.44 $0.00 $629.44 $18.70 $176,575.23
154 TRENTON Unsec 040 $1,985.73 $0.00 $1,985.73 $58.98 $176,516.25
155 TYSON BUICK Unsec 040 $6,214.93 $0.00 $6,214.93 $184.61 $176,331.64
156 RICHARD C. BRAINARD Unsec 040 $787.50 $0.00 $787.50 $23.39 $176,308.25
157 JERRY L. CONYERS Unsec 040 $417.00 $0.00 $417.00 $12.39 $176,295.86
158 PALMER'S PRECISION Unsec 040 $331.07 $0.00 $331.07 $9.83 $176,286.03
AUTOMOTIVE
159 ROBERT BUSBEY Unsec 040 $696.00 $0.00 $696.00 $20.67 $176,265.36
160 LOFTON TRUCKING, INC. Unsec 040 $139.54 $0.00 $139.54 $4.14 $176,261.22
161 OWEN KLEINWOLTERINK Unsec 040 $908.70 $0.00 $908.70 $26.99 $176,234.23
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162 HAROLD L. DODSON Unsec 040 $571.32 $0.00 $571.32 $16.97 $176,217.26
163 TOM ZYP Unsec 040 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $176,217.26
164 CRAFORD & BARGAS Unsec 040 $7,595.51 $0.00 $7,595.51 $225.61 $175,991.65
165 NOBLE FORD Unsec 040 $13,558.11 $0.00 $13,558.11 $402.72 $175,588.93
166 MILFORD TEICHELMAN Unsec 040 $520.75 $0.00 $520.75 $15.47 $175,573.46
167 BOBBY JOE MEANS Unsec 040 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $175,573.46
168 CATHERIN KILANDER Unsec 040 $378.25 $0.00 $378.25 $11.24 $175,562.22
169 GARY A. JOHNSON Unsec 040 $515.11 $0.00 $515.11 $15.30 $175,546.92
170 LAURA STINSON Unsec 040 $781.54 $0.00 $781.54 $23.21 $175,523.71
1711 LEROYSTRUCK & AUTO Unsec 040 $450.96 $0.00 $450.96 $13.40 $175,510.31
172 FRANK W. MADDOCK Unsec 040 $325.00 $0.00 $325.00 $9.65 $175,500.66
173 ARUN KRISHNASWAMY Unsec 040 $65.00 $0.00 $65.00 $1.93 $175,498.73
174 JANET C. STOCKTON Unsec 040 $306.52 $0.00 $306.52 $9.10 $175,489.63
175 KIMBERLY TIRE & WHEEL Unsec 040 $535.60 $0.00 $535.60 $15.91 $175,473.72
176 DEWEY S TRANSMISSION & Unsec 040 $1,340.37 $0.00 $1,340.37 $39.81 $175,433.91

AUTO

177 JOHN ROBERTS BMW Unsec 040 $10,433.57 $0.00 $10,433.57 $309.91 $175,124.00
178 HAROLD L. DODSON Unsec 040 $354.12 $0.00 $354.12 $10.52 $175,113.48
179 LARRY R. WALKER Unsec 040 $450.00 $0.00 $450.00 $13.37 $175,100.11
180 RACHEL HRANITZKY Unsec 040 $992.06 $0.00 $992.06 $29.47 $175,070.64
181 HIGHT AUTOMOTIVE Unsec 040 $901.70 $0.00 $901.70 $26.78 $175,043.86
182 INLAND LAKESBOAT WORK  Unsec 040 $4,723.45 $0.00 $4,723.45 $140.30 $174,903.56
183 INLAND BOATS Unsec 040 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $174,903.56
184 PETER A. MICHAEL Unsec 040 $1,367.93 $0.00 $1,367.93 $40.63 $174,862.93
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185 CHARLOTTE ORWALTER Unsec 040 $377.00 $0.00 $377.00 $11.20 $174,851.73
MCLURE
186 SUMERSELL'S Unsec 040 $2,445.00 $0.00 $2,445.00 $72.63 $174,779.10
187 SHELLISA K. MCDONALD Unsec 040 $525.00 $0.00 $525.00 $15.59 $174,763.51
188 ROBERT HOLTON Unsec 040 $485.19 $0.00 $485.19 $14.41 $174,749.10
189 FRED NICHOLS Unsec 040 $635.65 $0.00 $635.65 $18.88 $174,730.22
190 ANDERSON AUTO Unsec 040 $714.01 $0.00 $714.01 $21.21 $174,709.01
191 JOHN R. PARKER Unsec 040 $944.49 $0.00 $944.49 $28.05 $174,680.96
192 RUSSELL PATTON Unsec 040 $583.08 $0.00 $583.08 $17.32 $174,663.64
193 DOWNTOWN TIRE & AUTO Unsec 040 $112.19 $0.00 $112.19 $3.33 $174,660.31
194 DOWNTOWN TIRE & AUTO Unsec 040 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $174,660.31
195 SUSAN COLBURN Unsec 040 $934.41 $0.00 $934.41 $27.76 $174,632.55
196 GLYN C. WILLBORG Unsec 040 $598.65 $0.00 $598.65 $17.78 $174,614.77
197 JOHN E. VICK Unsec 040 $67.75 $0.00 $67.75 $2.01 $174,612.76
198 CLEAR STEAM SERVICEINC. Unsec 040 $552.50 $0.00 $552.50 $16.41 $174,596.35
199 HEATHER BAILEY Unsec 040 $459.87 $0.00 $459.87 $13.66 $174,582.69
200 KEN'SFOREIGN AUTO WORKS Unsec 040 $2,538.81 $0.00 $2,538.81 $75.41 $174,507.28
201 PATSY BOLEN Unsec 040 $451.03 $0.00 $451.03 $13.40 $174,493.88
202 MARNA M. BEARE Unsec 040 $192.59 $0.00 $192.59 $5.72 $174,488.16
203 HARDER-JONES Unsec 040 $5,135.75 $0.00 $5,135.75 $152.55 $174,335.61
204 RONALD OR NANCY MASON Unsec 040 $595.00 $0.00 $595.00 $17.67 $174,317.94
205 FLOYD OR GERTRUDE Unsec 040 $900.00 $0.00 $900.00 $26.73 $174,291.21
PICKETT

206 TERRY ORJUDY PLEASANT  Unsec 040 $745.00 $0.00 $745.00 $22.13 $174,269.08
207 AUTO GALLERIA Unsec 040 $867.16 $0.00 $867.16 $25.76 $174,243.32
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208 MR. TRANSMISSION Unsec 040 $2,198.82 $0.00 $2,198.82 $65.31 $174,178.01
209 JOHN AMATO OLDSMOBILE  Unsec 040 $779.00 $0.00 $779.00 $23.14 $174,154.87
210 STEVE COBB Unsec 040 $739.82 $0.00 $739.82 $21.98 $174,132.89
211 SAM & JOE'S Unsec 040 $572.50 $0.00 $572.50 $17.01 $174,115.88
212 EWING BUICK Unsec 040 $582.28 $0.00 $582.28 $17.30 $174,098.58
213 WILLIAM PENNEY Unsec 040 $796.00 $0.00 $796.00 $23.64 $174,074.94
214 D & N AUTO SALES, INC. Unsec 040 $254.28 $0.00 $254.28 $7.55 $174,067.39
215 L W HARBAUGH Unsec 040 $1,972.91 $0.00 $1,972.91 $58.60 $174,008.79
216 YEU VAN VU Unsec 040 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $174,008.79
217 YEU VAN VU Unsec 040 $491.83 $0.00 $491.83 $14.61 $173,994.18
218 JESUS FERNANDEZ Unsec 040 $360.00 $0.00 $360.00 $10.69 $173,983.49
219 CHARLES OR HELEN Unsec 040 $314.32 $0.00 $314.32 $9.34 $173,974.15
JOFFRION
220 JOSE OR JANE TORRES Unsec 040 $955.20 $0.00 $955.20 $28.37 $173,945.78
221 SYLVESTER WALLECK Unsec 040 $802.62 $0.00 $802.62 $23.84 $173,921.94
222 INTERIOR SCAPES Unsec 040 $1,200.00 $0.00 $1,200.00 $35.64 $173,886.30
223 KARL KALYAN Unsec 040 $1,552.10 $0.00 $1,552.10 $46.10 $173,840.20
224 FRED OR PATSY WARD Unsec 040 $404.46 $0.00 $404.46 $12.01 $173,828.19
225 MARIE C. HENSON Unsec 040 $303.84 $0.00 $303.84 $9.03 $173,819.16
226 SUN DEVIL AUTO Unsec 040 $2,651.63 $0.00 $2,651.63 $78.76 $173,740.40
227 SUBURBAN AUTO Unsec 040 $1,956.75 $0.00 $1,956.75 $58.12 $173,682.28

TRANSMISSION

229 THOMAS C. WHITSON Unsec 040 $167.70 $0.00 $167.70 $4.98 $173,677.30
230 TERRY REX HARRISON Unsec 040 $595.00 $0.00 $595.00 $17.67 $173,659.63
231 JEFFREY T. PINKAVA Unsec 040 $899.04 $0.00 $899.04 $26.70 $173,632.93
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232 DONNA LONG Unsec 040 $633.75 $0.00 $633.75 $18.82 $173,614.11
233 SUPERIOR BUICK Unsec 040 $359.80 $0.00 $359.80 $10.69 $173,603.42
234 TIM PRICE Unsec 040 $427.60 $0.00 $427.60 $12.70 $173,590.72
235 SALEM MOTORSINC. Unsec 040 $124.55 $0.00 $124.55 $3.70 $173,587.02
236 PAUL BONARRIGIO P.E. Unsec 040 $3,106.24 $0.00 $3,106.24 $92.27 $173,494.75
237 M.E. ROSS Unsec 040 $485.96 $0.00 $485.96 $14.43 $173,480.32
238 VAN BOXTEL Unsec 040 $1,623.06 $0.00 $1,623.06 $48.21 $173,432.11
239 RICHARD H. MEIER Unsec 040 $175.63 $0.00 $175.63 $5.22 $173,426.89
240 EILEEN CEMONELLI Unsec 040 $1,883.58 $0.00 $1,883.58 $55.95 $173,370.94
241 ELLA DAVIS Unsec 040 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $173,370.94
242 W.D. KUNZMAN Unsec 040 $796.56 $0.00 $796.56 $23.66 $173,347.28
243 SUN COUNTRY MOTORS Unsec 040 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $173,347.28
244 LISA RASH Unsec 040 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $173,347.28
245 FAULKNER'S GARAGE Unsec 040 $1,822.59 $0.00 $1,822.59 $54.14 $173,293.14
246 LOLA ANDRE Unsec 040 $906.85 $0.00 $906.85 $26.94 $173,266.20
247 ROSEMARY WAGES Unsec 040 $1,438.83 $0.00 $1,438.83 $42.74 $173,223.46
248 PAT HOLDER Unsec 040 $1,200.26 $0.00 $1,200.26 $35.65 $173,187.81
249 SHELLEY PETTIS Unsec 040 $557.55 $0.00 $557.55 $16.56 $173,171.25
250 FRANK KENT CADILLAC, INC. Unsec 040 $1,019.59 $0.00 $1,019.59 $30.29 $173,140.96
251 GLENN WILLIAMS Unsec 040 $250.58 $0.00 $250.58 $7.44 $173,133.52
253 SANDRA TOPPINGS Unsec 040 $785.00 $0.00 $785.00 $23.32 $173,110.20
254 MATTHEW SMITH Unsec 040 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $173,110.20
255 TINA MARIE HORNBACHER Unsec 040 $221.01 $0.00 $221.01 $6.56 $173,103.64
256 LANDWEHR MOTOR CO. Unsec 040 $709.96 $0.00 $709.96 $21.09 $173,082.55
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257 PRESTIGE AUTO SERVICE Unsec 040 $1,675.09 $0.00 $1,675.09 $49.76 $173,032.79
258 DIFFEE MOTOR CO. Unsec 040 $14,149.20 $0.00 $14,149.20 $420.28 $172,612.51
259 DANA MOTORS Unsec 040 $1,339.33 $0.00 $1,339.33 $39.78 $172,572.73
260 THOMAS WIGGS Unsec 040 $1,187.38 $0.00 $1,187.38 $35.27 $172,537.46
261 JANE RIES Unsec 040 $279.60 $0.00 $279.60 $8.31 $172,529.15
262 STEVE R. CARLTON Unsec 040 $707.21 $0.00 $707.21 $21.01 $172,508.14
263 LINDA HARSTON Unsec 040 $406.62 $0.00 $406.62 $12.08 $172,496.06
264 CHARLES ROUSE Unsec 040 $1,525.87 $0.00 $1,525.87 $45.32 $172,450.74
265 JAMES ROSS Unsec 040 $283.34 $0.00 $283.34 $8.42 $172,442.32
266 THOMAS GRECO Unsec 040 $1,195.00 $0.00 $1,195.00 $35.50 $172,406.82
267 SAM MAINOED Unsec 040 $1,814.92 $0.00 $1,814.92 $53.91 $172,352.91
268 CREDIT SERVICE OF FARGO, Unsec 040 $330.86 $0.00 $330.86 $9.83 $172,343.08
INC.
269 LARRY ROSSON Unsec 040 $377.17 $0.00 $377.17 $11.20 $172,331.88
270 SHIRLENE ANN BERGER Unsec 040 $1,078.94 $0.00 $1,078.94 $32.05 $172,299.83
271 BRANCO MOTOR COMPANY  Unsec 040 $1,232.23 $0.00 $1,232.23 $36.60 $172,263.23
2713 YANCY HARVEY DURDEN Unsec 040 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $172,263.23
272 SMALL CARCO., INC. Unsec 040 $313.77 $0.00 $313.77 $9.32 $172,253.91
273 LESLIE S. NICHOLS Unsec 040 $744.00 $0.00 $744.00 $22.10 $172,231.81
274 ROBERT T. SWANSON Unsec 040 $2,082.45 $0.00 $2,082.45 $61.86 $172,169.95
275 THE AUTO SHOP Unsec 040 $1,340.18 $0.00 $1,340.18 $39.81 $172,130.14
276 BRYD'SAUTOMOTIVE Unsec 040 $4,644.49 $0.00 $4,644.49 $137.96 $171,992.18
277 JEFFREY M. WHITNEY Unsec 040 $4,199.73 $0.00 $4,199.73 $124.75 $171,867.43
278 VICKEN DEMIRJAN Unsec 040 $490.00 $0.00 $490.00 $14.55 $171,852.88
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280 SHEILA LYNN ROBERTS Unsec 040 $340.57 $0.00 $340.57 $10.12 $171,842.76
281 BRIDGESTONE/FIRESTONE Unsec 040 $678.70 $0.00 $678.70 $20.16 $171,822.60
282 CECIL CARSON CUMMINGS  Unsec 040 $1,269.36 $0.00 $1,269.36 $37.70 $171,784.90
283 RUSSELL C. BLACK Unsec 040 $365.00 $0.00 $365.00 $10.84 $171,774.06
284 PATRICK W. CLIFFORD Unsec 040 $544.10 $0.00 $544.10 $16.16 $171,757.90
285 DEBRA CARVIN Unsec 040 $637.08 $0.00 $637.08 $18.92 $171,738.98
WASHINGTON
286 MATTHEW L. HALL Unsec 040 $1,363.26 $0.00 $1,363.26 $40.49 $171,698.49
287 SMITH MOTORS, INC. Unsec 040 $2,633.48 $0.00 $2,633.48 $78.22 $171,620.27
288 CELESTE CANNON Unsec 040 $695.00 $0.00 $695.00 $20.64 $171,599.63
289 STARTOYOTA Unsec 040 $1,708.27 $0.00 $1,708.27 $50.74 $171,548.89
290 ROSE BURBOS Unsec 040 $938.56 $0.00 $938.56 $27.88 $171,521.01
2901 ROBERT E. VON CLEAVE Unsec 040 $331.36 $0.00 $331.36 $9.84 $171,511.17
292 DONALD OR ROSALYN Unsec 040 $1,494.75 $0.00 $1,494.75 $44.40 $171,466.77
SCHWARK
293 ELIZABETH A. WEIR Unsec 040 $347.30 $0.00 $347.30 $10.32 $171,456.45
294 WAYNE E. GOETZ Unsec 040 $248.48 $0.00 $248.48 $7.38 $171,449.07
295 C & RMOTORS, INC. Unsec 040 $435.16 $0.00 $435.16 $12.93 $171,436.14
296 STANELY WALKER Unsec 040 $190.61 $0.00 $190.61 $5.66 $171,430.48
297 GERALD CALDWELL Unsec 040 $898.42 $0.00 $898.42 $26.69 $171,403.79
298 TOM BOTWINSKI Unsec 040 $1,454.11 $0.00 $1,454.11 $43.19 $171,360.60
299 MCKIE FORD, INC. Unsec 040 $22,448.39 $0.00 $22,448.39 $666.80 $170,693.80
300 TOBBERS SUPPLY SERVICE Unsec 040 $1,150.43 $0.00 $1,150.43 $34.17 $170,659.63
301 HENRY S. FORD & Unsec 040 $230.79 $0.00 $230.79 $6.86 $170,652.77
ASSOCIATES
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302 JERRY'SAUTOMOTIVE Unsec 040 $406.18 $0.00 $406.18 $12.06 $170,640.71
303 VINCENT OR PAMELA Unsec 040 $153.01 $0.00 $153.01 $4.54 $170,636.17
COLBERT
304 HILTON BALLARD Unsec 040 $2,144.76 $0.00 $2,144.76 $63.71 $170,572.46
305 DOLORESA. MARINO Unsec 040 $1,304.89 $0.00 $1,304.89 $38.76 $170,533.70
306 GERALD J. ZELKO Unsec 040 $253.46 $0.00 $253.46 $7.53 $170,526.17
307 WILSON TIRE CENTER Unsec 040 $3,816.27 $0.00 $3,816.27 $113.36 $170,412.81
308 R.O. FLATT Unsec 040 $216.30 $0.00 $216.30 $6.42 $170,406.39
309 PATTY GIBSON Unsec 040 $335.00 $0.00 $335.00 $9.95 $170,396.44
310 GLENN H. GLAZIER Unsec 040 $645.00 $0.00 $645.00 $19.16 $170,377.28
311 DAWN HEINE Unsec 040 $257.38 $0.00 $257.38 $7.65 $170,369.63
312 JEAN W. OR CLAUDE J. KLING Unsec 040 $950.00 $0.00 $950.00 $28.22 $170,341.41
313 HOWARD OR SHERRI Unsec 040 $795.40 $0.00 $795.40 $23.63 $170,317.78
KALENDER
314 RONNIE RAHE Unsec 040 $1,445.56 $0.00 $1,445.56 $42.94 $170,274.84
315 MARK MCILYAR Unsec 040 $845.23 $0.00 $845.23 $25.11 $170,249.73
316 BILL ARNOLD'S GARAGE Unsec 040 $120.00 $0.00 $120.00 $3.56 $170,246.17
317 NORMAN HEITZ Unsec 040 $1,234.20 $0.00 $1,234.20 $36.66 $170,209.51
318 WHITE FRONT GARAGE, INC. Unsec 040 $221.55 $0.00 $221.55 $6.58 $170,202.93
319 THE MILAM COMPANY Unsec 040 $1,551.55 $0.00 $1,551.55 $46.09 $170,156.84
320 WILLIAM D. STRINGFELLOW Unsec 040 $331.44 $0.00 $331.44 $9.84 $170,147.00
321 VAN MOTORS, INC. Unsec 040 $245.00 $0.00 $245.00 $7.28 $170,139.72
322 PATTY MAKI Unsec 040 $477.76 $0.00 $477.76 $14.19 $170,125.53
323 CHASE MANHATTAN BANK Unsec 040 $2,009.99 $0.00 $2,009.99 $59.70 $170,065.83
324 BRADY - WILSON MOTORS, Unsec 040 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $170,065.83
INC.
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325 ANGIE OR JOHN HORNBECK  Unsec 040 $100.00 $0.00 $100.00 $2.97 $170,062.86
326 MR. T'SAUTO SERVICE Unsec 040 $4,300.00 $0.00 $4,300.00 $127.73 $169,935.13
327 AHRENS CADILLAC-OLDS Unsec 040 $562.09 $0.00 $562.09 $16.70 $169,918.43
328 LOUIS SEBIK Unsec 040 $768.25 $0.00 $768.25 $22.82 $169,895.61
329 LINDA EKANGER Unsec 040 $164.44 $0.00 $164.44 $4.88 $169,890.73
330 AUTO WEST Unsec 040 $428.00 $0.00 $428.00 $12.71 $169,878.02
331 ROY WRIGHT Unsec 040 $401.73 $0.00 $401.73 $11.93 $169,866.09
332 KEN BEACHY Unsec 040 $1,400.00 $0.00 $1,400.00 $41.58 $169,824.51
333 PAUL J. PAQUETTE, JR. Unsec 040 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $169,824.51
334 DOROTHY V. MORRIS Unsec 040 $272.64 $0.00 $272.64 $8.10 $169,816.41
335 JAMESH. CARPENTER Unsec 040 $260.11 $0.00 $260.11 $7.73 $169,808.68
336 ELEANOR M. VASAPOLLO Unsec 040 $1,030.31 $0.00 $1,030.31 $30.60 $169,778.08
337 NEIGHBORHOOD AUTO Unsec 040 $564.32 $0.00 $564.32 $16.76 $169,761.32
SALES, INC.
338 ROY J. BORREL. JR. Unsec 040 $642.38 $0.00 $642.38 $19.08 $169,742.24
339 HI-WAY AUTO PARTS Unsec 040 $2,333.41 $0.00 $2,333.41 $69.31 $169,672.93
340 RICHARD L. SELEZNOV Unsec 040 $1,273.51 $0.00 $1,273.51 $37.83 $169,635.10
341 A.R. RUDNICKI Unsec 040 $206.06 $0.00 $206.06 $6.12 $169,628.98
342 LINDA PARKEY Unsec 040 $824.22 $0.00 $824.22 $24.48 $169,604.50
343 A.G. CRAIG LARSON Unsec 040 $176.49 $0.00 $176.49 $5.24 $169,599.26
344 NANCY HORNBECK Unsec 040 $44.85 $0.00 $44.85 $1.33 $169,597.93
345 RICKY GUTIERREZ Unsec 040 $250.00 $0.00 $250.00 $7.43 $169,590.50
346 CASINER JOVIAS Unsec 040 $76.16 $0.00 $76.16 $2.26 $169,588.24
347 LINDA DAVES Unsec 040 $119.89 $0.00 $119.89 $3.56 $169,584.68
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348 ROSE POWELL Unsec 040 $45.58 $0.00 $45.58 $1.35 $169,583.33
349 LITTLESLIFE & HYDRAULIC Unsec 040 $619.46 $0.00 $619.46 $18.40 $169,564.93
350 SYLVIE LAROCCA Unsec 040 $1,874.36 $0.00 $1,874.36 $55.68 $169,509.25
351 MERLE SIEVWRIGHT Unsec 040 $572.76 $0.00 $572.76 $17.01 $169,492.24
352 RAMON MARTINEZ Unsec 040 $887.36 $0.00 $887.36 $26.36 $169,465.88
353 CARTER CHEVROLET-BUICK Unsec 040 $36,431.00 $0.00 $36,431.00 $1,082.13 $168,383.75
354 LAVONNE C. MAYS Unsec 040 $400.90 $0.00 $400.90 $11.91 $168,371.84
355 GHASSAU UMARI Unsec 040 $1,963.36 $0.00 $1,963.36 $58.32 $168,313.52
356 JAMESD. OR HERMAL Unsec 040 $663.93 $0.00 $663.93 $19.72 $168,293.80
TRUMBLE
358 DAVID P. GOODNATURE Unsec 040 $1,140.00 $0.00 $1,140.00 $33.86 $168,259.94
359 VESTA M. STRAUS Unsec 040 $2,612.44 $0.00 $2,612.44 $77.60 $168,182.34
360 JOHN AMATO OLDSMOBILE Unsec 040 $779.00 $0.00 $779.00 $23.14 $168,159.20
361 PAUL J. WILSON Unsec 040 $678.72 $0.00 $678.72 $20.16 $168,139.04
362 KIWANIS PARK IMPORTS Unsec 040 $865.49 $0.00 $865.49 $25.71 $168,113.33
363 LYMAN D. BRANBY Unsec 040 $463.44 $0.00 $463.44 $13.77 $168,099.56
364 SCOTT A. LINDSEY Unsec 040 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $168,099.56
365 DOLORESR. ZEHLER Unsec 040 $892.78 $0.00 $892.78 $26.52 $168,073.04
366 PAM IRWIN Unsec 040 $1,027.90 $0.00 $1,027.90 $30.53 $168,042.51
367 SUSAN L. EWALD Unsec 040 $595.00 $0.00 $595.00 $17.67 $168,024.84
368 MARTHA A. WILLIE Unsec 040 $813.28 $0.00 $813.28 $24.16 $168,000.68
369 JOHN D. HAYDEN Unsec 040 $187.61 $0.00 $187.61 $5.57 $167,995.11
370 BOB ENDICOTT'SAUTO Unsec 040 $361.02 $0.00 $361.02 $10.72 $167,984.39
371 OLLIE KNIGHTEN Unsec 040 $431.18 $0.00 $431.18 $12.81 $167,971.58
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372 DAVID R. KOCHENDORFER Unsec 040 $650.23 $0.00 $650.23 $19.31 $167,952.27
373 TAMRA SCHAAF Unsec 040 $1,505.15 $0.00 $1,505.15 $44.71 $167,907.56
374 BROCK CHEVROLET Unsec 040 $158.53 $0.00 $158.53 $4.71 $167,902.85
375 DAVID L. ECHOLS Unsec 040 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $167,902.85
376 WEST SIDE TOYOTA Unsec 040 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $167,902.85
377 JOE'S SERVICE Unsec 040 $359.44 $0.00 $359.44 $10.68 $167,892.17
378 B & B TRANSMISSIONS Unsec 040 $2,090.96 $0.00 $2,090.96 $62.11 $167,830.06
379 PARK BUICK-PONTIAC Unsec 040 $2,722.05 $0.00 $2,722.05 $80.85 $167,749.21
380 TODD CUTLER Unsec 040 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $167,749.21
381 EDMUND K.L. LAU Unsec 040 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $167,749.21
382 HUBERT M. SPURLOCK Unsec 040 $518.15 $0.00 $518.15 $15.39 $167,733.82
383 GREG MADDUX Unsec 040 $622.73 $0.00 $622.73 $18.50 $167,715.32
384 STAN F. SIMMS Unsec 040 $1,266.04 $0.00 $1,266.04 $37.61 $167,677.71
385 DANNY MOYA Unsec 040 $10,676.04 $0.00 $10,676.04 $317.12 $167,360.59
386 EMMANUEL F. DARFOUR Unsec 040 $1,300.00 $0.00 $1,300.00 $38.61 $167,321.98
387 JAG-MACJAGUAR SERVICE Unsec 040 $1,077.54 $0.00 $1,077.54 $32.01 $167,289.97
388 SHEILA SANDLIN KINCY Unsec 040 $127.59 $0.00 $127.59 $3.79 $167,286.18
389 MARHONE'SAUTO SERVICE Unsec 040 $145.64 $0.00 $145.64 $4.33 $167,281.85
390 THOMASF. VERVLOET Unsec 040 $835.58 $0.00 $835.58 $24.82 $167,257.03
391 MILTON M. BLEY Unsec 040 $901.59 $0.00 $901.59 $26.78 $167,230.25
392 J. BRET KAMAS Unsec 040 $585.00 $0.00 $585.00 $17.38 $167,212.87
393 JORGE HERRERA Unsec 040 $72.42 $0.00 $72.42 $2.15 $167,210.72
3% LAURA L. WRIGHT Unsec 040 $914.73 $0.00 $914.73 $27.17 $167,183.55
395 ARNICHICA WILLIAMS Unsec 040 $995.00 $0.00 $995.00 $29.56 $167,153.99
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396 JMMY S. TRIBLE Unsec 040 $325.00 $0.00 $325.00 $9.65 $167,144.34
398 WESTERN HONDA Unsec 040 $1,125.00 $0.00 $1,125.00 $33.42 $167,110.92
399 SHIRLEY GILLETTE Unsec 040 $274.50 $0.00 $274.50 $8.15 $167,102.77
400 CHARLESL. THIELE Unsec 040 $1,185.05 $0.00 $1,185.05 $35.20 $167,067.57
401 BRENNECK CHEVROLET CO. Unsec 040 $325.41 $0.00 $325.41 $9.67 $167,057.90
402 LESLIE JAMESON Unsec 040 $301.00 $0.00 $301.00 $8.94 $167,048.96
403 LEONARD D. ORANNETTEL. Unsec 040 $197.19 $0.00 $197.19 $5.86 $167,043.10
HOUSTON
404 RITA NOLTE Unsec 040 $209.65 $0.00 $209.65 $6.23 $167,036.87
405 CATALINE AUTOMOTIVE Unsec 040 $437.38 $0.00 $437.38 $12.99 $167,023.88
SERVICE
406 MY GARAGE Unsec 040 $553.53 $0.00 $553.53 $16.44 $167,007.44
407 IOMA HARRIS Unsec 040 $396.72 $0.00 $396.72 $11.78 $166,995.66
408 ROGER FULLER Unsec 040 $1,330.22 $0.00 $1,330.22 $39.51 $166,956.15
409 JOSEPH V. CHEN Unsec 040 $666.15 $0.00 $666.15 $19.79 $166,936.36
410 RAMESH P. JETHVA Unsec 040 $1,106.00 $0.00 $1,106.00 $32.85 $166,903.51
411 KENNETHS AUTO SERVICE Unsec 040 $196.96 $0.00 $196.96 $5.85 $166,897.66
412 KENNETHS AUTO SERVICE Unsec 040 $122.96 $0.00 $122.96 $3.65 $166,894.01
413 KENNETH'SAUTO SERVICE Unsec 040 $296.91 $0.00 $296.91 $8.82 $166,885.19
414 KENNETHS AUTO SERVICE Unsec 040 $170.77 $0.00 $170.77 $5.07 $166,880.12
415 LAKE CHARLES NISSAN Unsec 040 $667.26 $0.00 $667.26 $19.82 $166,860.30
416 BAXTER'SR.V. CENTER,LTD. Unsec 040 $660.44 $0.00 $660.44 $19.62 $166,840.68
417 HIGH TECH TRANSMISSION Unsec 040 $1,817.73 $0.00 $1,817.73 $53.99 $166,786.69
418 JESSE W. SMITH Unsec 040 $392.49 $0.00 $392.49 $11.66 $166,775.03
419 TEXASHARLEY-DAVIDSON Unsec 040 $1,372.58 $0.00 $1,372.58 $40.77 $166,734.26
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420 JACK WHITTINGTON Unsec 040 $54.13 $0.00 $54.13 $1.61 $166,732.65
421 PATRICIA GREEN Unsec 040 $595.00 $0.00 $595.00 $17.67 $166,714.98
422 DOUG REED Unsec 040 $57.61 $0.00 $57.61 $1.71 $166,713.27
423 FRANK A. HOLMES Unsec 040 $77.55 $0.00 $77.55 $2.30 $166,710.97
424 SHEPHERD MOTOR CO. Unsec 040 $377.98 $0.00 $377.98 $11.23 $166,699.74
425 CHARLES OR ELIZABETH Unsec 040 $579.43 $0.00 $579.43 $17.21 $166,682.53
SKILES
426 THOMASL. YATES Unsec 040 $5,140.47 $0.00 $5,140.47 $152.69 $166,529.84
427 DON LORENTZ & Unsec 040 $1,750.14 $0.00 $1,750.14 $51.99 $166,477.85
ASSOCIATES
428 FREDERICK H. PETERSON, JR. Unsec 040 $2,597.32 $0.00 $2,597.32 $77.15 $166,400.70
429 PEG MACEK Unsec 040 $968.69 $0.00 $968.69 $28.77 $166,371.93
430 SUPERIOR FORD, INC. Unsec 040 $4,940.30 $0.00 $4,940.30 $146.74 $166,225.19
431 DAISY JUNE CRABTREE Unsec 040 $521.59 $0.00 $521.59 $15.49 $166,209.70
432 ROBERT BORNING Unsec 040 $1,775.91 $0.00 $1,775.91 $52.75 $166,156.95
433 MARINE, INC. Unsec 040 $432.02 $0.00 $432.02 $12.83 $166,144.12
434 INTERIOR SCAPESBY Unsec 040 $1,200.00 $0.00 $1,200.00 $35.64 $166,108.48
FOLIAGE
435 BENITO P. MARTINEZ Unsec 040 $985.02 $0.00 $985.02 $29.26 $166,079.22
436 DOROTHY BURGIN Unsec 040 $166.78 $0.00 $166.78 $4.95 $166,074.27
437 FRANCISV. TOPPIN, JR. Unsec 040 $276.84 $0.00 $276.84 $8.22 $166,066.05
438 LESTER RICHMOND Unsec 040 $307.73 $0.00 $307.73 $9.14 $166,056.91
439 DAVID A. OLSEN Unsec 040 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $166,056.91
440 KEN KRUM Unsec 040 $397.86 $0.00 $397.86 $11.82 $166,045.09
441 EDITH B. HOLT Unsec 040 $800.54 $0.00 $800.54 $23.78 $166,021.31
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442 TETTERTON MARINE Unsec 040 $13,761.07 $0.00 $13,761.07 $408.75 $165,612.56
443 HARMON CHEVROLET, INC. Unsec 040 $181.95 $0.00 $181.95 $5.40 $165,607.16
444 DWIGHT PHILLIPS Unsec 040 $134.44 $0.00 $134.44 $3.99 $165,603.17
445 ALICIA HILL Unsec 040 $580.00 $0.00 $580.00 $17.23 $165,585.94
446 LINDA CRANFORD Unsec 040 $349.75 $0.00 $349.75 $10.39 $165,575.55
447 JOHN MEADOWS Unsec 040 $273.88 $0.00 $273.88 $8.14 $165,567.41
448 KARL BUETTNER Unsec 040 $875.00 $0.00 $875.00 $25.99 $165,541.42
449 MAINLAND Unsec 040 $5,595.70 $0.00 $5,595.70 $166.21 $165,375.21

CHEVY-OLDS-TOYOTA

450 BARBERS GARAGE Unsec 040 $1,153.54 $0.00 $1,153.54 $34.26 $165,340.95
451 AMERICAN TRANSMISSION Unsec 040 $1,203.68 $0.00 $1,203.68 $35.75 $165,305.20
452 MR. ORMRS. A.D. RIEDINGER Unsec 040 $481.49 $0.00 $481.49 $14.30 $165,290.90
453 GARY R. PENNER Unsec 040 $655.22 $0.00 $655.22 $19.46 $165,271.44
454 MARTHA BEARE Unsec 040 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $165,271.44
455 SUN COUNTRY MOTORS, INC. Unsec 040 $676.16 $0.00 $676.16 $20.08 $165,251.36
456 STACY PITTS Unsec 040 $750.21 $0.00 $750.21 $22.28 $165,229.08
457 BETH BRYANT Unsec 040 $542.38 $0.00 $542.38 $16.11 $165,212.97
458 CURTIS C. COLEMAN Unsec 040 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $165,212.97
459 MARGARITA E. MONTMINY Unsec 040 $568.21 $0.00 $568.21 $16.88 $165,196.09
460 TOWN & COUNTRY AUTOS Unsec 040 $7,060.48 $0.00 $7,060.48 $209.72 $164,986.37
461 ESTABROOK MOTOR CO,, Unsec 040 $6,533.97 $0.00 $6,533.97 $194.08 $164,792.29
INC.
462 KENNETH J. CUNNINGHAM Unsec 040 $2,582.09 $0.00 $2,582.09 $76.70 $164,715.59
463 RANDALL S. MORIN Unsec 040 $500.00 $0.00 $500.00 $14.85 $164,700.74
464 CHARLIE WEST MOTORS, INC. Unsec 040 $471.20 $0.00 $471.20 $14.00 $164,686.74
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465 DAVID GARCIA, JR. Unsec 040 $1,675.00 $0.00 $1,675.00 $49.75 $164,636.99
466 MARY B. GUIDRY Unsec 040 $727.00 $0.00 $727.00 $21.59 $164,615.40
467 EVELYN REVELS Unsec 040 $719.21 $0.00 $719.21 $21.36 $164,594.04
468 KYLE BRIDGEFARMER Unsec 040 $4,879.00 $0.00 $4,879.00 $144.92 $164,449.12
469 DELPHINE ROGERS Unsec 040 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $164,449.12
470 JEFF CHENE SHELL SERVICE Unsec 040 $1,088.44 $0.00 $1,088.44 $32.33 $164,416.79
471 B.J. ROLLER Unsec 040 $630.00 $0.00 $630.00 $18.71 $164,398.08
472 WINDSHIELDS AMERICA Unsec 040 $4,707.86 $0.00 $4,707.86 $139.84 $164,258.24
473 JOHN P. MEREDITH, JR. Unsec 040 $790.00 $0.00 $790.00 $23.47 $164,234.77
474 A & SSALESCENTER Unsec 040 $413.66 $0.00 $413.66 $12.29 $164,222.48
475 CHARLESW. FISCHER OR Unsec 040 $1,098.00 $0.00 $1,098.00 $32.61 $164,189.87
MAX ENGEL
476 BEN MURGUIA Unsec 040 $1,317.68 $0.00 $1,317.68 $39.14 $164,150.73
477 KELLY HARDEE Unsec 040 $334.17 $0.00 $334.17 $9.93 $164,140.80
AUTOMOTIVE
478 BOBBY D. FAUCETT Unsec 040 $507.87 $0.00 $507.87 $15.09 $164,125.71
479 PAUL RIVERS Unsec 040 $309.96 $0.00 $309.96 $9.21 $164,116.50
480 THOMASS. REEVES, JR. Unsec 040 $105.15 $0.00 $105.15 $3.12 $164,113.38
481 REID BROTHERS GARAGE Unsec 040 $1,317.66 $0.00 $1,317.66 $39.14 $164,074.24
482 BROADWAY WRECKER Unsec 040 $120.84 $0.00 $120.84 $3.59 $164,070.65
SERVICE
483 RONALD POLEON Unsec 040 $680.82 $0.00 $680.82 $20.22 $164,050.43
484 TARA Y.DEAVER Unsec 040 $543.57 $0.00 $543.57 $16.15 $164,034.28
485 WOODS EXXON Unsec 040 $674.39 $0.00 $674.39 $20.03 $164,014.25
486 RICHARD SPIEGEL Unsec 040 $126.91 $0.00 $126.91 $3.77 $164,010.48

PROPDIST Printed: 02/12/03 09:38 AM Ver: 7.62b



PROPOSED DISTRIBUTION

Case Number; 91-35705 Page 29 Date: February 12, 2003
Debtor Name: EXTENDED SERVICE PROGRAM, INC.

Claim # Payee Name Class Priority Amount Paid to Date Claim Balance Proposed Pymt Funds Remaining
487 HARRY LANEOLDSMOBILE Unsec 040 $288.75 $0.00 $288.75 $8.58 $164,001.90
488 GEORGANNE COLE Unsec 040 $428.86 $0.00 $428.86 $12.74 $163,989.16
489 BLACKWELL BALDWIN Unsec 040 $1,218.84 $0.00 $1,218.84 $36.20 $163,952.96
CHEVROLET
490 SHARON HOFF Unsec 040 $265.79 $0.00 $265.79 $7.89 $163,945.07
491 RONEN BOSE Unsec 040 $5,019.73 $0.00 $5,019.73 $149.10 $163,795.97
492 JOE C. STEELE Unsec 040 $291.06 $0.00 $291.06 $8.65 $163,787.32
493 ANDREWS RADIATOR Unsec 040 $323.49 $0.00 $323.49 $9.61 $163,777.71
494 WILLIAM C. OWENS Unsec 040 $459.67 $0.00 $459.67 $13.65 $163,764.06
495 EASTERN AUTO BUYERS Unsec 040 $435.00 $0.00 $435.00 $12.92 $163,751.14
496 STERLING CAR CARE Unsec 040 $2,503.00 $0.00 $2,503.00 $74.35 $163,676.79
497 RITTERS CARBURETOR Unsec 040 $205.71 $0.00 $205.71 $6.11 $163,670.68
SERVICE
498 STANLEY A. WALKER Unsec 040 $282.00 $0.00 $282.00 $8.38 $163,662.30
499 J& RTRANSMISSION Unsec 040 $2,877.20 $0.00 $2,877.20 $85.46 $163,576.84
SERVICE
500 STEVEN RASCONA Unsec 040 $811.98 $0.00 $811.98 $24.12 $163,552.72
501 WYNETTE OWENS Unsec 040 $1,238.90 $0.00 $1,238.90 $36.80 $163,515.92
502 CHRISTINE A. YEICH Unsec 040 $172.49 $0.00 $172.49 $5.12 $163,510.80
503 WILLIAM DROLLINGER Unsec 040 $135.04 $0.00 $135.04 $4.01 $163,506.79
504 LLOYD BELT PONTIACBUICK Unsec 040 $66.40 $0.00 $66.40 $1.97 $163,504.82
505 VAN SCHEPEN OIL CO. Unsec 040 $82.10 $0.00 $82.10 $2.44 $163,502.38
506 JOHN NELSON Unsec 040 $158.10 $0.00 $158.10 $4.70 $163,497.68
507 CORY OR RENEE CLAIBORNE Unsec 040 $1,010.00 $0.00 $1,010.00 $30.00 $163,467.68
508 KAREN KENT Unsec 040 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $163,467.68
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509 BRIAN OR HOLLI MAUPIN Unsec 040 $862.06 $0.00 $862.06 $25.61 $163,442.07
510 COTTMAN TANSMISSION Unsec 040 $1,160.39 $0.00 $1,160.39 $34.47 $163,407.60

REPAIRS

511 IRENELYON Unsec 040 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $163,407.60
512 D & D AUTO REPAIR Unsec 040 $877.21 $0.00 $877.21 $26.06 $163,381.54
513 PATRICIA POLLARD Unsec 040 $1,158.92 $0.00 $1,158.92 $34.42 $163,347.12
514 LYON AUTOMOTIVE SERVICE Unsec 040 $560.48 $0.00 $560.48 $16.65 $163,330.47
515 WHOLESALE TRANSMISSION Unsec 040 $2,811.24 $0.00 $2,811.24 $83.50 $163,246.97
516 EUROPEAN MOTORS Unsec 040 $422.89 $0.00 $422.89 $12.56 $163,234.41
517 ALBUQUERQUE NISSAN Unsec 040 $522.61 $0.00 $522.61 $15.52 $163,218.89
518 LISA HIGHTOWER Unsec 040 $100.00 $0.00 $100.00 $2.97 $163,215.92
519 BANK IV Unsec 040 $332.00 $0.00 $332.00 $9.86 $163,206.06
520 JOHN D. WEAR Unsec 040 $161.07 $0.00 $161.07 $4.78 $163,201.28
521 NORMA PATTERSON Unsec 040 $750.00 $0.00 $750.00 $22.28 $163,179.00
522 CARRI HUMPHREY Unsec 040 $600.46 $0.00 $600.46 $17.84 $163,161.16
523 DEWEY BROTHERS AUTO Unsec 040 $684.00 $0.00 $684.00 $20.32 $163,140.84
524 FORREST CHEVROLET Unsec 040 $620.27 $0.00 $620.27 $18.42 $163,122.42
525 KAY STAMPER Unsec 040 $106.28 $0.00 $106.28 $3.16 $163,119.26
526 JM OR MARIA KILMER Unsec 040 $596.81 $0.00 $596.81 $17.73 $163,101.53
527 NUNZIO FAMMITTO Unsec 040 $1,368.10 $0.00 $1,368.10 $40.64 $163,060.89
528 ROBERT A. TATGE Unsec 040 $473.84 $0.00 $473.84 $14.07 $163,046.82
529 HOLMESAC & HEATING Unsec 040 $957.26 $0.00 $957.26 $28.43 $163,018.39
530 VERNON MOORE Unsec 040 $289.60 $0.00 $289.60 $8.60 $163,009.79
531 SHIRLEY NELSON Unsec 040 $2,998.30 $0.00 $2,998.30 $89.06 $162,920.73
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532 CLAUDE RYAN Unsec 040 $364.72 $0.00 $364.72 $10.83 $162,909.90
533 TERRY COLE Unsec 040 $495.20 $0.00 $495.20 $14.71 $162,895.19
534 DALE'SMARINE & REPAIR Unsec 040 $3,361.88 $0.00 $3,361.88 $99.86 $162,795.33
535 BRUCE BROWN Unsec 040 $282.80 $0.00 $282.80 $8.40 $162,786.93
536 MCCORD MOTOR CO. Unsec 040 $471.74 $0.00 $471.74 $14.01 $162,772.92
537 SON RAY'SSERVICECENTER Unsec 040 $663.03 $0.00 $663.03 $19.69 $162,753.23
538 FERRY STREET SERVICE Unsec 040 $1,431.90 $0.00 $1,431.90 $42.53 $162,710.70
STATION
539 GREGORIO CARMONA Unsec 040 $503.00 $0.00 $503.00 $14.94 $162,695.76
540 BARBARA BUHR STATES Unsec 040 $917.00 $0.00 $917.00 $27.24 $162,668.52
541 LANA HARRIS Unsec 040 $203.09 $0.00 $203.09 $6.03 $162,662.49
543 DARRELL WILSON Unsec 040 $567.38 $0.00 $567.38 $16.85 $162,645.64
544 STEVEN OR CHRISTINE Unsec 040 $900.00 $0.00 $900.00 $26.73 $162,618.91
GOLDSTEIN
545 JUANITA REYNOLDS Unsec 040 $1,171.41 $0.00 $1,171.41 $34.80 $162,584.11
546 HORACE L. JOHNSON Unsec 040 $585.00 $0.00 $585.00 $17.38 $162,566.73
547 JOHN F. MCANDREW Unsec 040 $1,207.92 $0.00 $1,207.92 $35.88 $162,530.85
548 K. KALYAN Unsec 040 $650.00 $0.00 $650.00 $19.31 $162,511.54
549 JOHN O. CHILDS Unsec 040 $998.60 $0.00 $998.60 $29.66 $162,481.88
550 S. WILLIAM SCHAUER Unsec 040 $1,082.98 $0.00 $1,082.98 $32.17 $162,449.71
551 SIDNEY GICHERU Unsec 040 $879.92 $0.00 $879.92 $26.14 $162,423.57
552 LOUIS GOODMAN Unsec 040 $186.66 $0.00 $186.66 $5.54 $162,418.03
553 MR. OR MRS. DEXTER RICH Unsec 040 $1,186.66 $0.00 $1,186.66 $35.25 $162,382.78
554 LISA BOWMAN Unsec 040 $1,557.92 $0.00 $1,557.92 $46.28 $162,336.50
555 THOMASON IMPORTS Unsec 040 $627.83 $0.00 $627.83 $18.65 $162,317.85
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556 PAULETTE ARANA Unsec 040 $1,142.00 $0.00 $1,142.00 $33.92 $162,283.93
557 DENNIS HOFFMAN Unsec 040 $267.72 $0.00 $267.72 $7.95 $162,275.98
558 PATRICK GAERTNER Unsec 040 $1,051.19 $0.00 $1,051.19 $31.22 $162,244.76
559 FREEDOM CYCLES Unsec 040 $2,125.93 $0.00 $2,125.93 $63.15 $162,181.61
560 DONALD OR CHARLOTTE Unsec 040 $855.75 $0.00 $855.75 $25.42 $162,156.19
BRADY
561 SUSAN RHODE Unsec 040 $937.70 $0.00 $937.70 $27.85 $162,128.34
562 T.F. RICHEY Unsec 040 $233.08 $0.00 $233.08 $6.92 $162,121.42
563 CHRISL. SNODGRASS Unsec 040 $332.00 $0.00 $332.00 $9.86 $162,111.56
564 NANCY CORBELL Unsec 040 $137.70 $0.00 $137.70 $4.09 $162,107.47
565 DAVID GOODNATURE Unsec 040 $1,140.00 $0.00 $1,140.00 $33.86 $162,073.61
566 CHARLIE WEST MOTORS, INC. Unsec 040 $3,697.00 $0.00 $3,697.00 $109.81 $161,963.80
567 TONIE MARTINEZ Unsec 040 $395.00 $0.00 $395.00 $11.73 $161,952.07
568 CHARLES O. NWOKO Unsec 040 $1,441.91 $0.00 $1,441.91 $42.83 $161,909.24
569 ROBERT B. DENNY Unsec 040 $239.23 $0.00 $239.23 $7.11 $161,902.13
570 AMY ZERWITZ Unsec 040 $186.12 $0.00 $186.12 $5.53 $161,896.60
571 JACK WALLER Unsec 040 $1,095.00 $0.00 $1,095.00 $32.53 $161,864.07
572 JAMES DOLAN Unsec 040 $2,052.69 $0.00 $2,052.69 $60.97 $161,803.10
573 DENTON Unsec 040 $245.25 $0.00 $245.25 $7.28 $161,795.82

CHRYSLER-PLYMOUTH

574 MARK REAM MOTORS, INC.  Unsec 040 $1,673.93 $0.00 $1,673.93 $49.72 $161,746.10
575 JMMY C. HILL Unsec 040 $1,120.42 $0.00 $1,120.42 $33.28 $161,712.82
576 RUTH REED Unsec 040 $475.00 $0.00 $475.00 $14.11 $161,698.71
577 DALE MILLER Unsec 040 $1,033.26 $0.00 $1,033.26 $30.69 $161,668.02
578 JULIAN DRAKEFORD Unsec 040 $935.38 $0.00 $935.38 $27.78 $161,640.24
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579 COTTMAN TRANSMISSION Unsec 040 $1,205.50 $0.00 $1,205.50 $35.81 $161,604.43
580 GARY LOOP Unsec 040 $881.42 $0.00 $881.42 $26.18 $161,578.25
581 MRS. LENA MORGAN Unsec 040 $1,600.00 $0.00 $1,600.00 $47.53 $161,530.72
582 WILLIAM C. ROCHELLE Unsec 040 $187.17 $0.00 $187.17 $5.56 $161,525.16
583 GREEN TREE ACCEPT Unsec 040 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $161,525.16
584 GARRY OR JUDY WINTERS Unsec 040 $2,524.35 $0.00 $2,524.35 $74.98 $161,450.18
585 BISHOPSAC Unsec 040 $574.21 $0.00 $574.21 $17.06 $161,433.12
586 JAY ROBERSON Unsec 040 $273.84 $0.00 $273.84 $8.13 $161,424.99
587 JOSEPH SITARIK Unsec 040 $1,727.06 $0.00 $1,727.06 $51.30 $161,373.69
588 DAVID DOIG Unsec 040 $265.44 $0.00 $265.44 $7.88 $161,365.81
589 CR UPDEGRAFF Unsec 040 $2,782.98 $0.00 $2,782.98 $82.66 $161,283.15
590 LLOYD OR SHIRLEY MARTIN Unsec 040 $352.39 $0.00 $352.39 $10.47 $161,272.68
591 TIMOTHY MCALESTER Unsec 040 $140.00 $0.00 $140.00 $4.16 $161,268.52
592 ALISON BOWLING Unsec 040 $612.72 $0.00 $612.72 $18.20 $161,250.32
593 KATHI TRIPP Unsec 040 $929.18 $0.00 $929.18 $27.60 $161,222.72
594 GARY BARRETT Unsec 040 $52.50 $0.00 $52.50 $1.56 $161,221.16
595 WILLIAM A. SEYMOUR Unsec 040 $320.65 $0.00 $320.65 $9.52 $161,211.64
596 CHARLESLEVY MITSUBISHI Unsec 040 $203.00 $0.00 $203.00 $6.03 $161,205.61
597 PRECISION Unsec 040 $1,218.25 $0.00 $1,218.25 $36.19 $161,169.42
CADILLAC-PORSCHE
598 WAGNER CADILLAC CO. Unsec 040 $14,873.54 $0.00 $14,873.54 $441.80 $160,727.62
599 COURTESY MOTORS, INC. Unsec 040 $1,764.15 $0.00 $1,764.15 $52.40 $160,675.22
600 JOHN H. BIGGER Unsec 040 $581.88 $0.00 $581.88 $17.28 $160,657.94
601 EVELYN A. WEBB Unsec 040 $706.47 $0.00 $706.47 $20.98 $160,636.96
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602 TRISH SMITH Unsec 040 $667.40 $0.00 $667.40 $19.82 $160,617.14
603 JR. SAPP Unsec 040 $108.68 $0.00 $108.68 $3.23 $160,613.91
604 FISHER'S REPAIR Unsec 040 $773.43 $0.00 $773.43 $22.97 $160,590.94
605 SHERRY BENNETT Unsec 040 $562.37 $0.00 $562.37 $16.70 $160,574.24
606 DAVID STEMEN Unsec 040 $692.75 $0.00 $692.75 $20.58 $160,553.66
607 PITCHERS MOUND LIMO Unsec 040 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $160,553.66
608 ROBERT J. OR DORIS M. Unsec 040 $563.01 $0.00 $563.01 $16.72 $160,536.94
PENKSA
609 ROBERT J. OR DORIS M. Unsec 040 $899.31 $0.00 $899.31 $26.71 $160,510.23
PENSKA
610 KUALITY KAR KARE Unsec 040 $223.06 $0.00 $223.06 $6.63 $160,503.60
611 ROBERT J. SCHROEDER Unsec 040 $775.37 $0.00 $775.37 $23.03 $160,480.57
612 FORREST AUTO Unsec 040 $186.00 $0.00 $186.00 $5.52 $160,475.05
613 FORREST Unsec 040 $317.84 $0.00 $317.84 $9.44 $160,465.61

CEVROLET-CADILLAC

614 WESTBROOK CHEVRON Unsec 040 $1,464.58 $0.00 $1,464.58 $43.50 $160,422.11
615 ARTHUR TAVASCI Unsec 040 $87.94 $0.00 $87.94 $2.61 $160,419.50
616 LEONA BALDIEN Unsec 040 $488.78 $0.00 $488.78 $14.52 $160,404.98
617 STEPHEN H. WARREN Unsec 040 $531.04 $0.00 $531.04 $15.77 $160,389.21
618 BARBARA FURLONG Unsec 040 $308.80 $0.00 $308.80 $9.17 $160,380.04
619 BETTY SUEWHITE Unsec 040 $203.00 $0.00 $203.00 $6.03 $160,374.01
620 COTTMAN TRANSMISSION Unsec 040 $837.15 $0.00 $837.15 $24.87 $160,349.14
621 COLEMAN BRADLEY Unsec 040 $1,495.00 $0.00 $1,495.00 $44.41 $160,304.73
622 STEVENS LAWN & Unsec 040 $383.29 $0.00 $383.29 $11.39 $160,293.34

LANDSCAPE SERVICE

623 DOUGLASR. KOLB Unsec 040 $397.50 $0.00 $397.50 $11.81 $160,281.53
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624 DOUGLASR. KOLB Unsec 040 $599.21 $0.00 $599.21 $17.80 $160,263.73
625 SUSIE MADRID Unsec 040 $428.97 $0.00 $428.97 $12.74 $160,250.99
626 RON'SAUTO SERVICE Unsec 040 $370.52 $0.00 $370.52 $11.01 $160,239.98
627 DAVID E. MYERS Unsec 040 $1,442.66 $0.00 $1,442.66 $42.85 $160,197.13
628 ALYSON G. HAJDU Unsec 040 $406.47 $0.00 $406.47 $12.07 $160,185.06
629 MRS. FRED GOUSE Unsec 040 $781.79 $0.00 $781.79 $23.22 $160,161.84
630 DIANA L. WOODCOCK Unsec 040 $1,503.90 $0.00 $1,503.90 $44.67 $160,117.17
631 KELLY D. DAVIS Unsec 040 $329.17 $0.00 $329.17 $9.78 $160,107.39
632 DAVID BERGERON Unsec 040 $2,753.52 $0.00 $2,753.52 $81.79 $160,025.60
633 M & RFORD, INC. Unsec 040 $1,811.96 $0.00 $1,811.96 $53.82 $159,971.78
634 MARK BENNETT Unsec 040 $1,221.61 $0.00 $1,221.61 $36.29 $159,935.49
635 WHOLESALE REBUILT Unsec 040 $25,864.04 $0.00 $25,864.04 $768.25 $159,167.24
MOTORS, INC.
636 VINCENT COLBERT Unsec 040 $1,347.20 $0.00 $1,347.20 $40.02 $159,127.22
637 MELBA LILTTLE Unsec 040 $655.24 $0.00 $655.24 $19.46 $159,107.76
638 ROBERT C. FINLEY Unsec 040 $536.06 $0.00 $536.06 $15.92 $159,091.84
639 JEANNE GARRE Unsec 040 $607.23 $0.00 $607.23 $18.04 $159,073.80
640 LANIER CHEVROLET GEO Unsec 040 $283.00 $0.00 $283.00 $8.41 $159,065.39
641 WENDELL ORJACKIECLARK Unsec 040 $744.08 $0.00 $744.08 $22.10 $159,043.29
642 KILPATRICK CHEVROLET Unsec 040 $3,292.84 $0.00 $3,292.84 $97.81 $158,945.48
643 MARK SANDERS Unsec 040 $61.44 $0.00 $61.44 $1.82 $158,943.66
644 HAROLD SIGLER Unsec 040 $1,407.66 $0.00 $1,407.66 $41.81 $158,901.85
645 ARVID NYQUIST Unsec 040 $350.00 $0.00 $350.00 $10.40 $158,891.45
646 GORGES-WITTMAN IMPORTS Unsec 040 $856.97 $0.00 $856.97 $25.46 $158,865.99

PROPDIST Printed: 02/12/03 09:38 AM Ver: 7.62b



PROPOSED DISTRIBUTION

Case Number; 91-35705 Page 36 Date: February 12, 2003
Debtor Name: EXTENDED SERVICE PROGRAM, INC.

Claim # Payee Name Class Priority Amount Paid to Date Claim Balance Proposed Pymt Funds Remaining
647 HEIDELBERG MOTORS, INC.  Unsec 040 $707.90 $0.00 $707.90 $21.03 $158,844.96
648 COTTMAN TRANSMISSION Unsec 040 $2,542.78 $0.00 $2,542.78 $75.53 $158,769.43
649 CARL B. JOHNSON, JR. Unsec 040 $1,020.00 $0.00 $1,020.00 $30.30 $158,739.13
650 MARY L. MODLINSKI Unsec 040 $260.56 $0.00 $260.56 $7.74 $158,731.39
651 HARVEY L. ROBINSON Unsec 040 $125.00 $0.00 $125.00 $3.71 $158,727.68
652 TRON, INC. Unsec 040 $337.66 $0.00 $337.66 $10.03 $158,717.65
653 VAN CHEVROLET COMPANY Unsec 040 $1,892.38 $0.00 $1,892.38 $56.21 $158,661.44
654 RANDOLPH E. or HELEN R. Unsec 040 $500.00 $0.00 $500.00 $14.85 $158,646.59
NELSON
655 CHARLIE WEST MOTORS, INC. Unsec 040 $2,764.00 $0.00 $2,764.00 $82.10 $158,564.49
656 EDNA StOLLWORTH Unsec 040 $368.77 $0.00 $368.77 $10.95 $158,553.54
657 HAROLD STENDER Unsec 040 $1,470.83 $0.00 $1,470.83 $43.69 $158,509.85
658 ULRICH MARINE Unsec 040 $13,243.47 $0.00 $13,243.47 $393.38 $158,116.47
659 AMERICAN AUTO SALES Unsec 040 $1,273.20 $0.00 $1,273.20 $37.82 $158,078.65
660 GAYDEN R. FORT Unsec 040 $1,186.50 $0.00 $1,186.50 $35.24 $158,043.41
661 ERIC DAVIS Unsec 040 $1,155.22 $0.00 $1,155.22 $34.31 $158,009.10
662 TRI CITY SERVICE CENTER Unsec 040 $2,618.63 $0.00 $2,618.63 $77.78 $157,931.32
663 MARTY SCOTT MELTON Unsec 040 $852.36 $0.00 $852.36 $25.32 $157,906.00
664 KENNETH OR NANCY LOVE  Unsec 040 $631.93 $0.00 $631.93 $18.77 $157,887.23
665 LAW AUTO SALES, INC. Unsec 040 $200.04 $0.00 $200.04 $5.94 $157,881.29
666 KIMBERLY TIRE & WHEEL, Unsec 040 $535.60 $0.00 $535.60 $15.91 $157,865.38
INC.
667 APRIL LYNN PARKER Unsec 040 $1,146.00 $0.00 $1,146.00 $34.04 $157,831.34
668 BRIAN C. SIELING Unsec 040 $663.42 $0.00 $663.42 $19.71 $157,811.63
669 G & L AUTO SALES Unsec 040 $391.70 $0.00 $391.70 $11.63 $157,800.00
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670 LAW AUTO SALES, INC. Unsec 040 $244.50 $0.00 $244.50 $7.26 $157,792.74
671 LAW AUTO SALES, INC. Unsec 040 $244.50 $0.00 $244.50 $7.26 $157,785.48
672 LAW AUTO SALES, INC. Unsec 040 $171.38 $0.00 $171.38 $5.09 $157,780.39
673 LAW AUTO SALES, INC. Unsec 040 $294.56 $0.00 $294.56 $8.75 $157,771.64
674 LAW AUTO SALES, INC. Unsec 040 $204.40 $0.00 $204.40 $6.07 $157,765.57
675 LAW AUTO SALES, INC. Unsec 040 $267.52 $0.00 $267.52 $7.95 $157,757.62
676 MARLENE E. MENTON Unsec 040 $531.15 $0.00 $531.15 $15.78 $157,741.84
677 W. DAVID CARTER Unsec 040 $2,051.15 $0.00 $2,051.15 $60.93 $157,680.91
678 HOLLY G. GRUNDMAN Unsec 040 $895.00 $0.00 $895.00 $26.58 $157,654.33
679 RICHARD OR PAMELA Unsec 040 $1,273.78 $0.00 $1,273.78 $37.84 $157,616.49
HARDESTY
680 BETTY OR GEORGE S. WEST  Unsec 040 $592.26 $0.00 $592.26 $17.59 $157,598.90
681 KATHY THOMAS Unsec 040 $1,128.93 $0.00 $1,128.93 $33.53 $157,565.37
682 WILLIAM F. FRITSCHEN Unsec 040 $680.00 $0.00 $680.00 $20.20 $157,545.17
683 I.R. ILLGEN Unsec 040 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $157,545.17
684 M.R. WALTERS Unsec 040 $433.27 $0.00 $433.27 $12.87 $157,532.30
685 MARTINEZ AUTOMOTIVE Unsec 040 $427.75 $0.00 $427.75 $12.71 $157,519.59
686 RALPH M. GUNDELFINGER Unsec 040 $803.00 $0.00 $803.00 $23.85 $157,495.74
687 ELLA ALTMAN Unsec 040 $805.79 $0.00 $805.79 $23.93 $157,471.81
688 CASSADYS GARAGE, INC. Unsec 040 $265.40 $0.00 $265.40 $7.88 $157,463.93
689 HEDENQUIST MOTORS, INC.  Unsec 040 $1,205.00 $0.00 $1,205.00 $35.79 $157,428.14
690 SUSAN R.OR WESLEY L. Unsec 040 $555.20 $0.00 $555.20 $16.49 $157,411.65
BOWERS
691 RHONDA KAY BUSBY Unsec 040 $561.00 $0.00 $561.00 $16.66 $157,394.99
692 DALE TAPP Unsec 040 $295.00 $0.00 $295.00 $8.76 $157,386.23
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693 COMMUNITY CAR CARE Unsec 040 $1,245.27 $0.00 $1,245.27 $36.99 $157,349.24
694 BAVARIAN SPECIALISTS Unsec 040 $4,508.18 $0.00 $4,508.18 $133.91 $157,215.33
695 COMPLETE TRANSMISSION Unsec 040 $1,732.40 $0.00 $1,732.40 $51.46 $157,163.87
SERVICE
696 DALE SCHWEBEL Unsec 040 $778.87 $0.00 $778.87 $23.14 $157,140.73
697 STEVEN G. CARTER Unsec 040 $212.89 $0.00 $212.89 $6.32 $157,134.41
698 KENNETH OR KATHERINEM. Unsec 040 $507.99 $0.00 $507.99 $15.09 $157,119.32
THOMPSON
699 RODNEY L. SKELTON Unsec 040 $379.04 $0.00 $379.04 $11.26 $157,108.06
700 DOUG OR TAMMY WENZEL Unsec 040 $305.58 $0.00 $305.58 $9.08 $157,098.98
701 HART MOTOR COMPANY Unsec 040 $446.55 $0.00 $446.55 $13.26 $157,085.72
702 FRANK R. DAVIS Unsec 040 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $157,085.72
703 ILSEB. WELLS Unsec 040 $319.69 $0.00 $319.69 $9.50 $157,076.22
704 BANISTERS LAKEVIEW Unsec 040 $268.48 $0.00 $268.48 $7.97 $157,068.25
MOTORS
705 SARAH TUCKER Unsec 040 $307.20 $0.00 $307.20 $9.12 $157,059.13
706 SNAPPY CAR RENTAL Unsec 040 $63.44 $0.00 $63.44 $1.88 $157,057.25
707 DANY JEW Unsec 040 $598.30 $0.00 $598.30 $17.77 $157,039.48
708 FOLKES 76 Unsec 040 $162.92 $0.00 $162.92 $4.84 $157,034.64
709 SCOTT O. TAYLOR Unsec 040 $241.65 $0.00 $241.65 $7.18 $157,027.46
710 CLASSIC BMW Unsec 040 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $157,027.46
711 EDMUND BIEKE Unsec 040 $523.55 $0.00 $523.55 $15.55 $157,011.91
712 FRED CASE Unsec 040 $332.33 $0.00 $332.33 $9.87 $157,002.04
713 AMERICAN TRANSMISSION Unsec 040 $1,317.00 $0.00 $1,317.00 $39.12 $156,962.92
714 PAUL A. ELLIFRITZ Unsec 040 $868.00 $0.00 $868.00 $25.78 $156,937.14
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715 MELVIN MCNEAL GIBSON Unsec 040 $1,252.93 $0.00 $1,252.93 $37.22 $156,899.92
716 NANCY H. DIEPENBROCK Unsec 040 $719.59 $0.00 $719.59 $21.37 $156,878.55
717 STEPHEN BOURQUE Unsec 040 $728.60 $0.00 $728.60 $21.64 $156,856.91
718 DEAN BRADY Unsec 040 $330.49 $0.00 $330.49 $9.82 $156,847.09
719 ORR HONDA Unsec 040 $408.17 $0.00 $408.17 $12.12 $156,834.97
720 JD. WILLIAMS Unsec 040 $298.00 $0.00 $298.00 $8.85 $156,826.12
721 WILLIAM E. BUTLER Unsec 040 $1,586.00 $0.00 $1,586.00 $47.11 $156,779.01
722 URSO MOTORSLIMITED Unsec 040 $241.35 $0.00 $241.35 $7.17 $156,771.84
723 GEORGE B. GREGOIRE Unsec 040 $339.87 $0.00 $339.87 $10.10 $156,761.74
724 ALLAN AUTOMOTIVE Unsec 040 $694.23 $0.00 $694.23 $20.62 $156,741.12
725 DENISE NELSON Unsec 040 $450.00 $0.00 $450.00 $13.37 $156,727.75
726 JAY BRINKERHOFF Unsec 040 $367.76 $0.00 $367.76 $10.92 $156,716.83
727 REX OR GLENNA RAY Unsec 040 $1,439.25 $0.00 $1,439.25 $42.75 $156,674.08
728 BILL TUMLINSON Unsec 040 $3,986.80 $0.00 $3,986.80 $118.42 $156,555.66
AUTOMOTIVE
729 JEFFREY OR DONNA Unsec 040 $177.99 $0.00 $177.99 $5.29 $156,550.37
KIMBREL
730 BELAH OR EARL BOYD Unsec 040 $383.00 $0.00 $383.00 $11.38 $156,538.99
JAMES
731 MRS. ALFRED E. SCHARLUND Unsec 040 $590.00 $0.00 $590.00 $17.53 $156,521.46
732 CHARLESL.VAYO Unsec 040 $723.22 $0.00 $723.22 $21.48 $156,499.98
733 BENTLEY'SAUTO SERVICE Unsec 040 $352.25 $0.00 $352.25 $10.46 $156,489.52
734 JACKIE MCNEILL Unsec 040 $162.36 $0.00 $162.36 $4.82 $156,484.70
735 BARBARA HANCOCK Unsec 040 $131.93 $0.00 $131.93 $3.92 $156,480.78
736 JOSEPH J. MURPHY, DDS Unsec 040 $852.70 $0.00 $852.70 $25.33 $156,455.45
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737 RONALD H. KEHLER Unsec 040 $1,999.01 $0.00 $1,999.01 $59.38 $156,396.07

738 GINA MARIE LOBO Unsec 040 $1,022.26 $0.00 $1,022.26 $30.36 $156,365.71

739 P.A.S., INC. Unsec 040 $1,696.49 $0.00 $1,696.49 $50.39 $156,315.32

740 DON BERCHER RIESTONE Unsec 040 $201.95 $0.00 $201.95 $6.00 $156,309.32

741 BURNHAM AUTO SALES Unsec 040 $3,393.00 $0.00 $3,393.00 $100.78 $156,208.54

742 RON CRAFT CHEVROLET Unsec 040 $700.20 $0.00 $700.20 $20.80 $156,187.74

743 EDWIN C. BUTCHER Unsec 040 $595.00 $0.00 $595.00 $17.67 $156,170.07

744 TERHUNE SALES & SERVICE Unsec 040 $1,879.40 $0.00 $1,879.40 $55.82 $156,114.25

745 LARRY FLOYD Unsec 040 $511.25 $0.00 $511.25 $15.19 $156,099.06

746 WILLIAM L. TRULL, JR. Unsec 040 $401.50 $0.00 $401.50 $11.93 $156,087.13

747 WARREN R. WITTSTRUCK Unsec 040 $744.82 $0.00 $744.82 $22.12 $156,065.01

748 BETTER FAMILY CHEV OLDS Unsec 040 $117.80 $0.00 $117.80 $3.50 $156,061.51
GEO

749 BETTER FAMILY CHEV OLDS Unsec 040 $374.23 $0.00 $374.23 $11.12 $156,050.39
GEO

750 BETTER FAMILY CHEV OLDS Unsec 040 $220.80 $0.00 $220.80 $6.56 $156,043.83
& GEO

751 BETTER FAMILY CHEV OLDS Unsec 040 $182.84 $0.00 $182.84 $5.43 $156,038.40
GEO

752 KARL, INC. Unsec 040 $1,670.96 $0.00 $1,670.96 $49.63 $155,988.77

753 AVENTURA TIRE & AUTO Unsec 040 $580.14 $0.00 $580.14 $17.23 $155,971.54
SERVICE

754 SUR SHIFT TRANSMISSION Unsec 040 $1,220.00 $0.00 $1,220.00 $36.24 $155,935.30

755 SGM, INC. Unsec 040 $2,667.50 $0.00 $2,667.50 $79.23 $155,856.07

756 WALTER DOTSON AUTO Unsec 040 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $155,856.07
SALES

757 ROGER M. ROMERO Unsec 040 $1,237.43 $0.00 $1,237.43 $36.76 $155,819.31
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759 WALTER P. ROACH Unsec 040 $369.00 $0.00 $369.00 $10.96 $155,808.35
760 WALTER TAYLOR Unsec 040 $683.00 $0.00 $683.00 $20.29 $155,788.06
761 BASSETT OWENS Unsec 040 $392.10 $0.00 $392.10 $11.65 $155,776.41
762 GEORGE B. HARRIS Unsec 040 $264.57 $0.00 $264.57 $7.86 $155,768.55
763 THOMAS ARTHUR COX Unsec 040 $644.10 $0.00 $644.10 $19.13 $155,749.42
764 LUCY M. SOUSA Unsec 040 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $155,749.42
765 MARTY'SAUTO SALES,INC. Unsec 040 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $155,749.42
766 JEANNE MICHAELS Unsec 040 $687.64 $0.00 $687.64 $20.43 $155,728.99
767 EUROTECH Unsec 040 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $155,728.99
768 BOB HOSS DODGE, INC. Unsec 040 $2,726.98 $0.00 $2,726.98 $81.00 $155,647.99
769 JOEY JAMES Unsec 040 $394.41 $0.00 $394.41 $11.72 $155,636.27
770 JEFF GUNN Unsec 040 $491.14 $0.00 $491.14 $14.59 $155,621.68
771 BILL MCMAHAN Unsec 040 $81.90 $0.00 $81.90 $2.43 $155,619.25
772 DAVID L. GEENENS Unsec 040 $1,437.03 $0.00 $1,437.03 $42.68 $155,576.57
773 LOYE MCCORD Unsec 040 $5,559.11 $0.00 $5,559.11 $165.13 $155,411.44
774 CARL A. SIEVER Unsec 040 $364.58 $0.00 $364.58 $10.83 $155,400.61
775 KATHY WELLMAN Unsec 040 $528.25 $0.00 $528.25 $15.69 $155,384.92
776 BARBARA MCBRIDE Unsec 040 $845.50 $0.00 $845.50 $25.11 $155,359.81
e MIKE MARTIN Unsec 040 $604.07 $0.00 $604.07 $17.94 $155,341.87
778 PATRICIA HORN Unsec 040 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $155,341.87
779 DARRELL SHAFER Unsec 040 $133.72 $0.00 $133.72 $3.97 $155,337.90
780 DIANE MILLS Unsec 040 $191.07 $0.00 $191.07 $5.68 $155,332.22
781 AAMCO TANSMISSION Unsec 040 $761.69 $0.00 $761.69 $22.62 $155,309.60
782 JIM'SDEARBORN AUTO Unsec 040 $245.00 $0.00 $245.00 $7.28 $155,302.32
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783 BISHOPSA/C & AUTOELECT. Unsec 040 $574.21 $0.00 $574.21 $17.06 $155,285.26
784 DON'S CARS Unsec 040 $809.30 $0.00 $809.30 $24.04 $155,261.22
785 CAROL ANN PAFFEN Unsec 040 $236.24 $0.00 $236.24 $7.02 $155,254.20
786 DR. ROBERT YOUNG Unsec 040 $960.00 $0.00 $960.00 $28.52 $155,225.68
787 SCHOOL SISTERSOF NOTRE  Unsec 040 $186.95 $0.00 $186.95 $5.55 $155,220.13
DAME
788 SANDLIN MOTORS, INC. Unsec 040 $1,750.94 $0.00 $1,750.94 $52.01 $155,168.12
789 CONSTANCEL. TRITSCH Unsec 040 $287.03 $0.00 $287.03 $8.53 $155,159.59
790 CHARLESE. OBANNON Unsec 040 $1,236.20 $0.00 $1,236.20 $36.72 $155,122.87
791 NANCY O'BANNON Unsec 040 $400.65 $0.00 $400.65 $11.90 $155,110.97
792 AUTOMATIC TRANSMISSION Unsec 040 $2,043.19 $0.00 $2,043.19 $60.69 $155,050.28
SERVICE
793 DR. TUNE DR. OIL INC. Unsec 040 $1,538.78 $0.00 $1,538.78 $45.71 $155,004.57
794 RICHARD J. MCNALLEY Unsec 040 $1,295.00 $0.00 $1,295.00 $38.47 $154,966.10
795 SUSAN M. BONDS Unsec 040 $287.32 $0.00 $287.32 $8.53 $154,957.57
796 DAVID L. CLARK Unsec 040 $385.00 $0.00 $385.00 $11.44 $154,946.13
797 JULIE BARKER Unsec 040 $352.13 $0.00 $352.13 $10.46 $154,935.67
798 EDDIE ESTES Unsec 040 $143.12 $0.00 $143.12 $4.25 $154,931.42
799 EARL DARST Unsec 040 $1,600.00 $0.00 $1,600.00 $47.53 $154,883.89
800 COMPLETE AUTO, INC. Unsec 040 $4,137.02 $0.00 $4,137.02 $122.88 $154,761.01
801 D & T AUTOMOTIVE Unsec 040 $1,087.25 $0.00 $1,087.25 $32.30 $154,728.71
802 D & RAUTOMOTIVEREPAIR Unsec 040 $3,091.81 $0.00 $3,091.81 $91.84 $154,636.87
803 FOREIGN CAR REPAIR Unsec 040 $933.70 $0.00 $933.70 $27.73 $154,609.14
804 PROPERTY DAMAGE Unsec 040 $208.50 $0.00 $208.50 $6.19 $154,602.95
APPRAISERS
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805 JOHN B. DAVIS Unsec 040 $501.20 $0.00 $501.20 $14.89 $154,588.06
806 DAVID J. HABEREK Unsec 040 $198.72 $0.00 $198.72 $5.90 $154,582.16
807 TRENTON FORD MERCURY Unsec 040 $103.43 $0.00 $103.43 $3.07 $154,579.09
808 OLIVER'SAUTOMOTIVE Unsec 040 $712.96 $0.00 $712.96 $21.18 $154,557.91
SERVICE
809 AMY PAGE Unsec 040 $466.00 $0.00 $466.00 $13.84 $154,544.07
810 CHARLESH. HALL, JR. Unsec 040 $379.68 $0.00 $379.68 $11.28 $154,532.79
811 JERRY FAULKNER Unsec 040 $3,858.26 $0.00 $3,858.26 $114.60 $154,418.19
812 RAY'SSHELL SERVICE Unsec 040 $209.07 $0.00 $209.07 $6.21 $154,411.98
813 TANSEL BASCI Unsec 040 $145.45 $0.00 $145.45 $4.32 $154,407.66
814 STEPHEN TRESCA Unsec 040 $400.00 $0.00 $400.00 $11.88 $154,395.78
815 MAY ANN CLEGHORN Unsec 040 $371.00 $0.00 $371.00 $11.02 $154,384.76
816 FERNANDO M. GARZA Unsec 040 $349.82 $0.00 $349.82 $10.39 $154,374.37
817 ALBERT BONO Unsec 040 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $154,374.37
818 FELICIA Y. NICHERSON Unsec 040 $262.59 $0.00 $262.59 $7.80 $154,366.57
819 NATIONAL TRANSMISSION Unsec 040 $822.99 $0.00 $822.99 $24.45 $154,342.12
CENTER
820 MARK H. MORTON Unsec 040 $2,242.14 $0.00 $2,242.14 $66.60 $154,275.52
821 DEBRA T. CRATON Unsec 040 $435.00 $0.00 $435.00 $12.92 $154,262.60
822 J.C'SAUTOMOTIVE REPAIR Unsec 040 $1,691.17 $0.00 $1,691.17 $50.23 $154,212.37
823 ART KUZMA MOTORS, | NC. Unsec 040 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $154,212.37
824 HOLLYWOOD JAGUAR Unsec 040 $2,083.70 $0.00 $2,083.70 $61.89 $154,150.48
825 CLAY BROOKS Unsec 040 $379.96 $0.00 $379.96 $11.29 $154,139.19
826 AMBASSADOR LIMOUSINE Unsec 040 $1,623.08 $0.00 $1,623.08 $48.21 $154,090.98
SERVICE
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827 WAYNE THOMAS Unsec 040 $2,570.25 $0.00 $2,570.25 $76.35 $154,014.63
VOLKSWAGEN, INC.

828 C.B. SMITH OR SHARON Unsec 040 $415.52 $0.00 $415.52 $12.34 $154,002.29
SMITH
829 TRACY ALEXANDER Unsec 040 $477.37 $0.00 $477.37 $14.18 $153,988.11
830 DAVID BENNETT Unsec 040 $275.00 $0.00 $275.00 $8.17 $153,979.94
831 MARGARET KAUFMAN Unsec 040 $275.00 $0.00 $275.00 $8.17 $153,971.77
832 DAVE BENNETT Unsec 040 $295.13 $0.00 $295.13 $8.77 $153,963.00
833 DONALD BROWN Unsec 040 $500.00 $0.00 $500.00 $14.85 $153,948.15
834 MARY E. RIMROTH Unsec 040 $1,143.44 $0.00 $1,143.44 $33.96 $153,914.19
835 RIVERSIDE MARINE, INC. Unsec 040 $3,229.00 $0.00 $3,229.00 $95.91 $153,818.28
836 CIRCLE OLDS-CADILLAC, INC. Unsec 040 $3,865.23 $0.00 $3,865.23 $114.81 $153,703.47
837 ULTRA SERVICE CENTER Unsec 040 $267.79 $0.00 $267.79 $7.95 $153,695.52
838 ANTONIO PEDRAZA, JR. Unsec 040 $2,551.04 $0.00 $2,551.04 $75.77 $153,619.75
839 TOM OR LISA LEFKOVITZ Unsec 040 $1,614.26 $0.00 $1,614.26 $47.95 $153,571.80
840 KENNETH D. BASS Unsec 040 $695.00 $0.00 $695.00 $20.64 $153,551.16
841 TRON VALENTINE Unsec 040 $982.38 $0.00 $982.38 $29.18 $153,521.98
842 ROBERT BUSBEY Unsec 040 $696.00 $0.00 $696.00 $20.67 $153,501.31
843 JOHN OR KAREN BARGER Unsec 040 $1,108.23 $0.00 $1,108.23 $32.92 $153,468.39
844 CHARLESE. CULPEPPER, JR. Unsec 040 $250.00 $0.00 $250.00 $7.43 $153,460.96
845 COOPER'S GARAGE Unsec 040 $391.00 $0.00 $391.00 $11.61 $153,449.35
846 COOPER'S GARAGE Unsec 040 $150.47 $0.00 $150.47 $4.47 $153,444.88
847 COOPER'S GARAGE Unsec 040 $153.92 $0.00 $153.92 $4.57 $153,440.31
848 COOPER'S GARAGE Unsec 040 $173.34 $0.00 $173.34 $5.15 $153,435.16
849 PARK BUICK PONTIACGMC  Unsec 040 $2,788.14 $0.00 $2,788.14 $82.82 $153,352.34
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850 MCKIE'S FORD STORE Unsec 040 $22,533.21 $0.00 $22,533.21 $669.32 $152,683.02
851 SHIRLEY ANN LIPP Unsec 040 $396.00 $0.00 $396.00 $11.76 $152,671.26
852 WILLIAM K. CROWELL Unsec 040 $294.50 $0.00 $294.50 $8.75 $152,662.51
853 DON LAUFENBERG Unsec 040 $130.86 $0.00 $130.86 $3.89 $152,658.62
854 BILLY CRAIG MOBIL & Unsec 040 $986.50 $0.00 $986.50 $29.30 $152,629.32
MUFFLER
855 PHIL VARELA Unsec 040 $1,309.50 $0.00 $1,309.50 $38.90 $152,590.42
856 W.EW. AUTO REPAIR Unsec 040 $1,525.36 $0.00 $1,525.36 $45.31 $152,545.11
857 ELAINEL. RYAN Unsec 040 $194.35 $0.00 $194.35 $5.77 $152,539.34
858 CHARLESH. HALL, JR. Unsec 040 $550.00 $0.00 $550.00 $16.34 $152,523.00
859 AGENCY RENT A CAR Unsec 040 $39.96 $0.00 $39.96 $1.19 $152,521.81
860 BOBBY WAFFORD Unsec 040 $1,102.00 $0.00 $1,102.00 $32.73 $152,489.08
861 KATHY FOWLER Unsec 040 $8,249.12 $0.00 $8,249.12 $245.03 $152,244.05
862 IVAN L. SANDOZ Unsec 040 $1,234.61 $0.00 $1,234.61 $36.67 $152,207.38
863 BUDGET RENT A CAR Unsec 040 $130.70 $0.00 $130.70 $3.88 $152,203.50
864 CONNIE BRAY OR DENNIS Unsec 040 $58.51 $0.00 $58.51 $1.74 $152,201.76
BRAY
865 ROBIN SMITH Unsec 040 $953.21 $0.00 $953.21 $28.31 $152,173.45
866 CHARLESA. CIRCLE Unsec 040 $530.75 $0.00 $530.75 $15.77 $152,157.68
867 E.G. NORQUIST Unsec 040 $106.79 $0.00 $106.79 $3.17 $152,154.51
868 JUDY LAMPERT Unsec 040 $75.00 $0.00 $75.00 $2.23 $152,152.28
869 PEDRO RIVERA Unsec 040 $670.24 $0.00 $670.24 $19.91 $152,132.37
871 WEST MOTORS Unsec 040 $3,276.00 $0.00 $3,276.00 $97.31 $152,035.06
872 COOPER'S GARAGE Unsec 040 $17,286.69 $0.00 $17,286.69 $513.48 $151,521.58
873 COOPER'S GARAGE Unsec 040 $187.90 $0.00 $187.90 $5.58 $151,516.00
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874 COOPER'S GARAGE Unsec 040 $261.21 $0.00 $261.21 $7.76 $151,508.24
875 COOPER'S GARAGE Unsec 040 $96.06 $0.00 $96.06 $2.85 $151,505.39
876 COOPER'S GARAGE Unsec 040 $998.16 $0.00 $998.16 $29.65 $151,475.74
877 COOPER'S GARAGE Unsec 040 $323.26 $0.00 $323.26 $9.60 $151,466.14
878 COOPER'S GARAGE Unsec 040 $332.24 $0.00 $332.24 $9.87 $151,456.27
879 COOPER'S GARAGE Unsec 040 $429.60 $0.00 $429.60 $12.76 $151,443.51
880 COOPER'S GARAGE Unsec 040 $391.80 $0.00 $391.80 $11.64 $151,431.87
881 COOPER'S GARAGE Unsec 040 $297.78 $0.00 $297.78 $8.85 $151,423.02
882 COOPER'S GARAGE Unsec 040 $909.44 $0.00 $909.44 $27.01 $151,396.01
883 COOPER'S GARAGE Unsec 040 $88.06 $0.00 $88.06 $2.62 $151,393.39
884 COOPER'S GARAGE Unsec 040 $407.60 $0.00 $407.60 $12.11 $151,381.28
885 COOPER'S GARAGE Unsec 040 $238.80 $0.00 $238.80 $7.09 $151,374.19
886 COOPER'S GARAGE Unsec 040 $125.44 $0.00 $125.44 $3.73 $151,370.46
887 COOPER'S GARAGE Unsec 040 $630.44 $0.00 $630.44 $18.73 $151,351.73
888 COOPER'S GARAGE Unsec 040 $1,194.10 $0.00 $1,194.10 $35.47 $151,316.26
889 COOPER'S GARAGE Unsec 040 $370.80 $0.00 $370.80 $11.01 $151,305.25
890 COOPER'S GARAGE Unsec 040 $233.40 $0.00 $233.40 $6.93 $151,298.32
891 COOPER'S GARAGE Unsec 040 $199.68 $0.00 $199.68 $5.93 $151,292.39
892 COOPER'S GARAGE Unsec 040 $75.80 $0.00 $75.80 $2.25 $151,290.14
893 COOPER'S GARAGE Unsec 040 $282.62 $0.00 $282.62 $8.39 $151,281.75
894 COOPER'S GARAGE Unsec 040 $223.60 $0.00 $223.60 $6.64 $151,275.11
895 COOPER'S GARAGE Unsec 040 $386.25 $0.00 $386.25 $11.47 $151,263.64
896 COOPER'S GARAGE Unsec 040 $999.88 $0.00 $999.88 $29.70 $151,233.94
897 COOPER'S GARAGE Unsec 040 $323.28 $0.00 $323.28 $9.60 $151,224.34
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898 COOPER'S GARAGE Unsec 040 $1,036.08 $0.00 $1,036.08 $30.78 $151,193.56
899 COOPER'S GARAGE Unsec 040 $602.00 $0.00 $602.00 $17.88 $151,175.68
900 COOPER'S GARAGE Unsec 040 $301.84 $0.00 $301.84 $8.97 $151,166.71
901 COOPER'S GARAGE Unsec 040 $369.20 $0.00 $369.20 $10.97 $151,155.74
902 COOPER'S GARAGE Unsec 040 $84.55 $0.00 $84.55 $2.51 $151,153.23
903 COOPER'S GARAGE Unsec 040 $294.10 $0.00 $294.10 $8.74 $151,144.49
904 COOPER'S GARAGE Unsec 040 $485.00 $0.00 $485.00 $14.41 $151,130.08
905 COOPER'S GARAGE Unsec 040 $78.00 $0.00 $78.00 $2.32 $151,127.76
906 COOPER'S GARAGE Unsec 040 $229.28 $0.00 $229.28 $6.81 $151,120.95
907 COOPER'S GARAGE Unsec 040 $134.96 $0.00 $134.96 $4.01 $151,116.94
908 COOPER'S GARAGE Unsec 040 $160.08 $0.00 $160.08 $4.75 $151,112.19
909 COOPER'S GARAGE Unsec 040 $536.00 $0.00 $536.00 $15.92 $151,096.27
910 COOPER'S GARAGE Unsec 040 $1,046.04 $0.00 $1,046.04 $31.07 $151,065.20
911 COOPER'S GARAGE Unsec 040 $175.20 $0.00 $175.20 $5.20 $151,060.00
912 COOPER'S GARAGE Unsec 040 $276.65 $0.00 $276.65 $8.22 $151,051.78
913 COOPER'S GARAGE Unsec 040 $371.32 $0.00 $371.32 $11.03 $151,040.75
914 COOPER'S GARAGE Unsec 040 $233.00 $0.00 $233.00 $6.92 $151,033.83
915 LAVON THACKERY Unsec 040 $481.40 $0.00 $481.40 $14.30 $151,019.53
916 WHOLESALE REBUILT Unsec 040 $26,007.70 $0.00 $26,007.70 $772.52 $150,247.01

MOTORS

917 BILL TAYLOR Unsec 040 $823.00 $0.00 $823.00 $24.45 $150,222.56
918 EARL HOLLANDSWORTH Unsec 040 $457.13 $0.00 $457.13 $13.58 $150,208.98
919 F&F TIRE SERVICE Unsec 040 $878.92 $0.00 $878.92 $26.11 $150,182.87
920 JOSEPH GUARINO Unsec 040 $509.00 $0.00 $509.00 $15.12 $150,167.75
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921 JOSEPH GUARINO Unsec 040 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $150,167.75
922 BUDGET RENT A CAR Unsec 040 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $150,167.75
923 MARY ESCOBEDO Unsec 040 $452.93 $0.00 $452.93 $13.45 $150,154.30
924 AGENCY RENT A CAR Unsec 040 $219.00 $0.00 $219.00 $6.51 $150,147.79
925 AGENCY RENT A CAR Unsec 040 $19.98 $0.00 $19.98 $0.59 $150,147.20
926 AGENCY RENT A CAR Unsec 040 $19.98 $0.00 $19.98 $0.59 $150,146.61
927 AGENCY RENT A CAR Unsec 040 $177.66 $0.00 $177.66 $5.28 $150,141.33
928 AGENCY RENT A CAR Unsec 040 $366.66 $0.00 $366.66 $10.89 $150,130.44
929 AGENCY RENT A CAR Unsec 040 $19.98 $0.00 $19.98 $0.59 $150,129.85
930 AGENCY RENT A CAR Unsec 040 $150.00 $0.00 $150.00 $4.46 $150,125.39
931 AGENCY RENT A CAR Unsec 040 $119.89 $0.00 $119.89 $3.56 $150,121.83
932 AGENCY RENT A CAR Unsec 040 $279.73 $0.00 $279.73 $8.31 $150,113.52
933 AGENCY RENT A CAR Unsec 040 $129.92 $0.00 $129.92 $3.86 $150,109.66
934 AGENCY RENT A CAR Unsec 040 $162.87 $0.00 $162.87 $4.84 $150,104.82
935 AGENCY RENT A CAR Unsec 040 $48.65 $0.00 $48.65 $1.45 $150,103.37
936 AGENCY RENT A CAR Unsec 040 $93.07 $0.00 $93.07 $2.76 $150,100.61
937 AGENCY RENT A CAR Unsec 040 $326.70 $0.00 $326.70 $9.70 $150,090.91
938 AGENCY RENT A CAR Unsec 040 $79.92 $0.00 $79.92 $2.37 $150,088.54
939 AGENCY RENT A CAR Unsec 040 $150.00 $0.00 $150.00 $4.46 $150,084.08
940 AGENCY RENT A CAR Unsec 040 $74.20 $0.00 $74.20 $2.20 $150,081.88
941 AGENCY RENT A CAR Unsec 040 $219.79 $0.00 $219.79 $6.53 $150,075.35
942 AGENCY RENT A CAR Unsec 040 $599.43 $0.00 $599.43 $17.81 $150,057.54
943 AGENCY RENT A CAR Unsec 040 $39.96 $0.00 $39.96 $1.19 $150,056.35
944 AGENCY RENT A CAR Unsec 040 $371.91 $0.00 $371.91 $11.05 $150,045.30
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945 AGENCY RENT A CAR Unsec 040 $66.94 $0.00 $66.94 $1.99 $150,043.31
946 AGENCY RENT A CAR Unsec 040 $145.96 $0.00 $145.96 $4.34 $150,038.97
947 AGENCY RENT A CAR Unsec 040 $150.00 $0.00 $150.00 $4.46 $150,034.51
948 ALTRA AUTO RENTAL Unsec 040 $126.88 $0.00 $126.88 $3.77 $150,030.74
949 ALTRA AUTO RENTAL Unsec 040 $150.00 $0.00 $150.00 $4.46 $150,026.28
950 ALTRA AUTO RENTAL Unsec 040 $179.83 $0.00 $179.83 $5.34 $150,020.94
951 AGENCY RENT A CAR Unsec 040 $139.87 $0.00 $139.87 $4.15 $150,016.79
952 AGENCY RENT A CAR Unsec 040 $459.56 $0.00 $459.56 $13.65 $150,003.14
953 AGENCY RENT A CAR Unsec 040 $139.87 $0.00 $139.87 $4.15 $149,998.99
954 PEGGY'S CLASSIC CARS Unsec 040 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $149,998.99
955 JOSEPH HENAN Unsec 040 $1,369.59 $0.00 $1,369.59 $40.68 $149,958.31
956 SHIRLEY MACHA Unsec 040 $354.53 $0.00 $354.53 $10.53 $149,947.78
957 READI MOTORS Unsec 040 $365.00 $0.00 $365.00 $10.84 $149,936.94
958 KAREN FLOCK Unsec 040 $78.74 $0.00 $78.74 $2.34 $149,934.60
959 MARY-DEE AUTO SALES Unsec 040 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $149,934.60
960 THE GOODY EAR TIRE CO. Unsec 040 $162.70 $0.00 $162.70 $4.83 $149,929.77
961 THELMA R. BOWERS Unsec 040 $466.50 $0.00 $466.50 $13.86 $149,915.91
962 MRS. SONJA D. SMITH Unsec 040 $1,055.24 $0.00 $1,055.24 $31.34 $149,884.57
963 PROPERTY DAMAGE Unsec 040 $151.20 $0.00 $151.20 $4.49 $149,880.08
APPRAISERS
964 BETH SIOLLAM Unsec 040 $2,360.29 $0.00 $2,360.29 $70.11 $149,809.97
965 K & M TRANSMISSION CO. Unsec 040 $812.55 $0.00 $812.55 $24.14 $149,785.83
966 GILBERT ARAGON Unsec 040 $735.59 $0.00 $735.59 $21.85 $149,763.98
967 TOBIN WALKER Unsec 040 $563.69 $0.00 $563.69 $16.74 $149,747.24
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968 JOHN CHOATE Unsec 040 $202.77 $0.00 $202.77 $6.02 $149,741.22
969 DALE OR KELLY HAGUE Unsec 040 $425.00 $0.00 $425.00 $12.62 $149,728.60
970 AARON B. KENDALL Unsec 040 $646.85 $0.00 $646.85 $19.21 $149,709.39
971 JMMY MCFARLAND Unsec 040 $271.42 $0.00 $271.42 $8.06 $149,701.33
972 NED GILL, JrR. Unsec 040 $1,250.00 $0.00 $1,250.00 $37.13 $149,664.20
973 DAVID GOODNATURE Unsec 040 $422.02 $0.00 $422.02 $12.54 $149,651.66
974 JAMES POWERS Unsec 040 $107.60 $0.00 $107.60 $3.20 $149,648.46
975 DORIS UNDERNEHR Unsec 040 $181.05 $0.00 $181.05 $5.38 $149,643.08
976 JOHN V. LAIRD Unsec 040 $425.00 $0.00 $425.00 $12.62 $149,630.46
977 IRVIN F. WALDO Unsec 040 $169.00 $0.00 $169.00 $5.02 $149,625.44
978 LARRY J. HACKER Unsec 040 $369.05 $0.00 $369.05 $10.96 $149,614.48
979 LARRY J. HACKER Unsec 040 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $149,614.48
980 LARRY J. HACKER Unsec 040 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $149,614.48
981 LARRY J. HACKER Unsec 040 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $149,614.48
982 VICTOR ALMESTICA Unsec 040 $1,248.00 $0.00 $1,248.00 $37.07 $149,577.41
983 TIM HEWITT Unsec 040 $174.05 $0.00 $174.05 $5.17 $149,572.24
984 BILL PETRY Unsec 040 $226.41 $0.00 $226.41 $6.73 $149,565.51
985 SHIRLEY RODEN Unsec 040 $638.87 $0.00 $638.87 $18.98 $149,546.53
986 REID BROS. GARAGE Unsec 040 $1,317.66 $0.00 $1,317.66 $39.14 $149,507.39
987 CAMBRIDGE MOTORS Unsec 040 $510.24 $0.00 $510.24 $15.16 $149,492.23
988 BIG TIRES Unsec 040 $248.17 $0.00 $248.17 $7.37 $149,484.86
989 ROBERT G. TAYLOR Unsec 040 $2,368.20 $0.00 $2,368.20 $70.34 $149,414.52
990 LEZLIE WATKINS Unsec 040 $788.60 $0.00 $788.60 $23.42 $149,391.10
991 R. ACOCK Unsec 040 $2,178.34 $0.00 $2,178.34 $64.70 $149,326.40
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992 ARTHUR A. PEREZ Unsec 040 $450.00 $0.00 $450.00 $13.37 $149,313.03
993 THOMASELLIOTT Unsec 040 $110.24 $0.00 $110.24 $3.27 $149,309.76
994 THOMASELLIOTT Unsec 040 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $149,309.76
995 RICKEY DUCKETT Unsec 040 $100.00 $0.00 $100.00 $2.97 $149,306.79
996 CHRIS HURST Unsec 040 $228.24 $0.00 $228.24 $6.78 $149,300.01
997 DAVID ADAMS Unsec 040 $345.95 $0.00 $345.95 $10.28 $149,289.73
998 JON PIKE AUTO SALES Unsec 040 $1,468.95 $0.00 $1,468.95 $43.63 $149,246.10
999 DONALD BRADY Unsec 040 $855.75 $0.00 $855.75 $25.42 $149,220.68
1000 MAINLAND CHEVROLET Unsec 040 $664.93 $0.00 $664.93 $19.75 $149,200.93
1001 JMMIE ELLIS Unsec 040 $1,040.00 $0.00 $1,040.00 $30.89 $149,170.04
1002 TERRY FADINA Unsec 040 $524.37 $0.00 $524.37 $15.58 $149,154.46
1003 ALL LUXURY CARS Unsec 040 $3,177.62 $0.00 $3,177.62 $94.39 $149,060.07
1004 R & JAUTOMOBILE Unsec 040 $7,398.05 $0.00 $7,398.05 $219.75 $148,840.32
1005 ROY SCHMEICHEL Unsec 040 $472.00 $0.00 $472.00 $14.02 $148,826.30
1006 PRECISION TRANSMISSION Unsec 040 $1,708.72 $0.00 $1,708.72 $50.76 $148,775.54
1007 BAYTOWN TRANSMISSION Unsec 040 $148.78 $0.00 $148.78 $4.42 $148,771.12
1008 BEN FROEHLICH Unsec 040 $488.87 $0.00 $488.87 $14.52 $148,756.60
1009 M.O. DANIELS Unsec 040 $750.00 $0.00 $750.00 $22.28 $148,734.32
1010 BELL ROAD Unsec 040 $8,311.61 $0.00 $8,311.61 $246.88 $148,487.44
CHRYSLER/PLYMOUTH
1011 ESTHER M. STEVENSON Unsec 040 $796.95 $0.00 $796.95 $23.67 $148,463.77
1012 ELIZABETH MILLER Unsec 040 $44.29 $0.00 $44.29 $1.32 $148,462.45
1013 BENNIE CARTER Unsec 040 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $148,462.45
1014 PROPERTY DAMAGE Unsec 040 $70.36 $0.00 $70.36 $2.09 $148,460.36
APPRAISERS
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1015 RICHARD HITT Unsec 040 $723.00 $0.00 $723.00 $21.48 $148,438.88
1016 PETER SCHEFFLER Unsec 040 $642.38 $0.00 $642.38 $19.08 $148,419.80
1017 JOHN OR BARBARA BIGGER Unsec 040 $164.30 $0.00 $164.30 $4.88 $148,414.92
1018 VIC ARCENEAUX Unsec 040 $260.98 $0.00 $260.98 $7.75 $148,407.17
1019 LIDA MAE HARPER Unsec 040 $215.99 $0.00 $215.99 $6.42 $148,400.75
1020 SHERRY MORROW Unsec 040 $350.00 $0.00 $350.00 $10.40 $148,390.35
1021 CRAIG PAUL IONETZ Unsec 040 $168.84 $0.00 $168.84 $5.02 $148,385.33
1022 ANNA H. HORNIK Unsec 040 $942.29 $0.00 $942.29 $27.99 $148,357.34
1023 MARK STOW Unsec 040 $213.12 $0.00 $213.12 $6.33 $148,351.01
1024 DRU JONES Unsec 040 $311.60 $0.00 $311.60 $9.26 $148,341.75
1025 DONNA SPEARS Unsec 040 $1,067.28 $0.00 $1,067.28 $31.70 $148,310.05
1026 JA. HENSKE Unsec 040 $495.00 $0.00 $495.00 $14.70 $148,295.35
1027 SHARON NASH Unsec 040 $1,300.00 $0.00 $1,300.00 $38.61 $148,256.74
1028 HARRY CURE Unsec 040 $642.00 $0.00 $642.00 $19.07 $148,237.67
1029 R.E. FENTON Unsec 040 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $148,237.67
1030 AAFTER MARKETING Unsec 040 $7,671.23 $0.00 $7,671.23 $227.86 $148,009.81
1031 CAROLYN ROBISON Unsec 040 $510.00 $0.00 $510.00 $15.15 $147,994.66
1032 KIM'SAUTO CENTER Unsec 040 $2,235.64 $0.00 $2,235.64 $66.41 $147,928.25
1033 SHELDON KAUFMAN Unsec 040 $179.39 $0.00 $179.39 $5.33 $147,922.92
1034 DAVID OR MAUREEN LEMON Unsec 040 $1,371.00 $0.00 $1,371.00 $40.72 $147,882.20
1035 RODNEY CHESTNUT Unsec 040 $376.18 $0.00 $376.18 $11.17 $147,871.03
1036 CHARLESHARRIS Unsec 040 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $147,871.03
1037 ROBERT ROBINSON Unsec 040 $1,384.00 $0.00 $1,384.00 $41.11 $147,829.92
1038 WHITE SANDS FE CU Unsec 040 $1,410.47 $0.00 $1,410.47 $41.90 $147,788.02
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1039 ROGER BRUENING Unsec 040 $334.07 $0.00 $334.07 $9.92 $147,778.10
1040 KENNETH JONES Unsec 040 $399.60 $0.00 $399.60 $11.87 $147,766.23
1041 EILEEN SEMONELLI Unsec 040 $1,387.57 $0.00 $1,387.57 $41.22 $147,725.01
1042 TOM MEIERS MOTORS Unsec 040 $1,915.37 $0.00 $1,915.37 $56.89 $147,668.12
1043 DIANE CENSORI Unsec 040 $491.14 $0.00 $491.14 $14.59 $147,653.53
1044 FIRST CHOICE USED CARS Unsec 040 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $147,653.53
1045 CAROL P. MOELLER Unsec 040 $550.00 $0.00 $550.00 $16.34 $147,637.19
1046 WILLIAM F. SAMMONS, JR. Unsec 040 $565.60 $0.00 $565.60 $16.80 $147,620.39
1047 ANDREA SCHULTZ OR Unsec 040 $250.34 $0.00 $250.34 $7.44 $147,612.95
1048 JOY PARKER Unsec 040 $292.82 $0.00 $292.82 $8.70 $147,604.25
1049 ANTHONY MCGAUGHEY Unsec 040 $163.84 $0.00 $163.84 $4.87 $147,599.38
1050 MRS. TRANS MISSION Unsec 040 $1,173.28 $0.00 $1,173.28 $34.85 $147,564.53
1051 AMANDA M. COLLEARY Unsec 040 $695.00 $0.00 $695.00 $20.64 $147,543.89
1052 LORI C. ONEILL Unsec 040 $859.25 $0.00 $859.25 $25.52 $147,518.37
1053 DERRYBERRY, QUIGLEY,ET Unsec 040 $1,305.14 $0.00 $1,305.14 $38.77 $147,479.60

AL

1054 MR. T'SAUTO SERVICE Unsec 040 $4,291.41 $0.00 $4,291.41 $127.47 $147,352.13
1055 JOHNS AUTOMOTIVE Unsec 040 $1,435.75 $0.00 $1,435.75 $42.65 $147,309.48
1056 MANUEL GONZALES, JrR. Unsec 040 $939.04 $0.00 $939.04 $27.89 $147,281.59
1057 ROBERT EARL DEAVERS Unsec 040 $859.67 $0.00 $859.67 $25.54 $147,256.05
1058 SUZANNE KNIGHTEN Unsec 040 $431.18 $0.00 $431.18 $12.81 $147,243.24
1059 JOHN E. ORBETTY N. KNOPP Unsec 040 $1,439.31 $0.00 $1,439.31 $42.75 $147,200.49
1060 GARY WOOPARY Unsec 040 $568.24 $0.00 $568.24 $16.88 $147,183.61
1061 GEORGE H. GOODWIN Unsec 040 $470.00 $0.00 $470.00 $13.96 $147,169.65
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1062 DETAPS Unsec 040 $1,838.00 $0.00 $1,838.00 $54.60 $147,115.05
1063 YAMIN GUO Unsec 040 $783.30 $0.00 $783.30 $23.27 $147,091.78
1064 DETLEFSAUTOHAUS OR Unsec 040 $368.72 $0.00 $368.72 $10.95 $147,080.83
1065 DETLEFSAUTOHAUS OR Unsec 040 $143.37 $0.00 $143.37 $4.26 $147,076.57
1066 DETLEFSAUTOHAUS OR Unsec 040 $544.85 $0.00 $544.85 $16.18 $147,060.39
1067 DETLEFSAUTOHAUS OR Unsec 040 $1,349.17 $0.00 $1,349.17 $40.08 $147,020.31
1068 DANIEL H. GRANING Unsec 040 $495.00 $0.00 $495.00 $14.70 $147,005.61
1069 JOE E. TOMLINSON Unsec 040 $525.00 $0.00 $525.00 $15.59 $146,990.02
1070 WILLIAM KANEN Unsec 040 $973.10 $0.00 $973.10 $28.90 $146,961.12
1071 DIAN WILKERSON Unsec 040 $1,380.24 $0.00 $1,380.24 $41.00 $146,920.12
1072 CHARLESH. KELLY Unsec 040 $847.74 $0.00 $847.74 $25.18 $146,894.94
1073 DAVID M. COBB Unsec 040 $550.00 $0.00 $550.00 $16.34 $146,878.60
1074 ROBERT J. BOWERS Unsec 040 $535.96 $0.00 $535.96 $15.92 $146,862.68
1075 SACRAMENTO Unsec 040 $989.48 $0.00 $989.48 $29.39 $146,833.29

TRANSMISSION

1076 KARLA OR BRENT MORRIS Unsec 040 $417.94 $0.00 $417.94 $12.41 $146,820.88
1077 KATHRYN A. SCHOENEWEG Unsec 040 $270.02 $0.00 $270.02 $8.02 $146,812.86
1078 KATHRYN A. SCHOENEWEG  Unsec 040 $613.30 $0.00 $613.30 $18.22 $146,794.64
1079 ANTHONY WEBSTER Unsec 040 $407.65 $0.00 $407.65 $12.11 $146,782.53
1080 CRAIG A. STEVENS Unsec 040 $759.83 $0.00 $759.83 $22.57 $146,759.96
1081 GRETA L. HAUSER Unsec 040 $700.00 $0.00 $700.00 $20.79 $146,739.17
1082 JOHN J. NOLAN Unsec 040 $516.57 $0.00 $516.57 $15.34 $146,723.83
1083 ROSEVILLE TRANSMISSION  Unsec 040 $1,373.30 $0.00 $1,373.30 $40.79 $146,683.04
OR
1084 GARY FRAZIER Unsec 040 $1,652.05 $0.00 $1,652.05 $49.07 $146,633.97
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1085 LOLA R. ANDRE Unsec 040 $906.85 $0.00 $906.85 $26.94 $146,607.03
1086 NICKEROSN ENTERPRISES, Unsec 040 $13,424.55 $0.00 $13,424.55 $398.76 $146,208.27
INC.
1087 NICKERSON ENTERPRISES, Unsec 040 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $146,208.27
INC.
1088 CHARLIE WEST MOTORS, INC. Unsec 040 $817.00 $0.00 $817.00 $24.27 $146,184.00
1089 AGENCY RENT A CAR Unsec 040 $139.87 $0.00 $139.87 $4.15 $146,179.85
1090 CAROLYN DELANEY Unsec 040 $770.36 $0.00 $770.36 $22.88 $146,156.97
1091 ACCENT PRINTING, INC. Unsec 040 $8,933.58 $0.00 $8,933.58 $265.36 $145,891.61
1092 SYLVIA EUBANKS Unsec 040 $490.00 $0.00 $490.00 $14.55 $145,877.06
1093 MIKE BLACKBORN Unsec 040 $844.88 $0.00 $844.88 $25.10 $145,851.96
1094 JACK O. CLARK Unsec 040 $262.87 $0.00 $262.87 $7.81 $145,844.15
1095 RICKSAUTOMOTIVE Unsec 040 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $145,844.15

SERVICE CENTER

1096 JOHN O. SHELLER Unsec 040 $820.00 $0.00 $820.00 $24.36 $145,819.79
1098 BUDGET CAR SALES Unsec 040 $204.82 $0.00 $204.82 $6.08 $145,813.71
1099 DEAN R. DAVIS Unsec 040 $995.00 $0.00 $995.00 $29.56 $145,784.15
1100 JERRY'S SPECIALIY AUTO Unsec 040 $339.92 $0.00 $339.92 $10.10 $145,774.05
REPAIRS
1101 MRS. C. W. HENSLEY Unsec 040 $595.00 $0.00 $595.00 $17.67 $145,756.38
1102 REED T. SMITH Unsec 040 $633.71 $0.00 $633.71 $18.82 $145,737.56
1103 CARL RHONE Unsec 040 $695.00 $0.00 $695.00 $20.64 $145,716.92
1104 MICHAEL T. GOLDAMMER Unsec 040 $175.11 $0.00 $175.11 $5.20 $145,711.72
1105 FABRIZID ZICHITTELLA Unsec 040 $484.77 $0.00 $484.77 $14.40 $145,697.32
1106 TRENTON FORD MERCURY Unsec 040 $402.19 $0.00 $402.19 $11.95 $145,685.37
1107 A.W. HUMPHRIES Unsec 040 $816.06 $0.00 $816.06 $24.24 $145,661.13
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1108 TETTERTON MARINE, INC. Unsec 040 $13,761.07 $0.00 $13,761.07 $408.75 $145,252.38
1109 BILLY JOE JONES Unsec 040 $2,087.02 $0.00 $2,087.02 $61.99 $145,190.39
1110 JW. STRANGE & SONS Unsec 040 $840.50 $0.00 $840.50 $24.97 $145,165.42
GARAGE
1111 TINA BLINT Unsec 040 $144.46 $0.00 $144.46 $4.29 $145,161.13
1112 JUDITH J. MEZERA Unsec 040 $194.50 $0.00 $194.50 $5.78 $145,155.35
1113 WILLIAM R. DURAN Unsec 040 $555.49 $0.00 $555.49 $16.50 $145,138.85
1114 SHALIMARINTERNATIONAL Unsec 040 $1,000.00 $0.00 $1,000.00 $29.70 $145,109.15
1115 TRACIE CLOAK Unsec 040 $1,134.15 $0.00 $1,134.15 $33.69 $145,075.46
1116 WILLIEE. ORKATHLEEN M. Unsec 040 $2,206.47 $0.00 $2,206.47 $65.54 $145,009.92
KAATZ
1117 HEART SERVICE CENTER, Unsec 040 $3,979.09 $0.00 $3,979.09 $118.19 $144,891.73
INC.
1118 DEWAYNE'S GARAGE Unsec 040 $194.25 $0.00 $194.25 $5.77 $144,885.96
1119 DRU MCCREADY Unsec 040 $1,373.58 $0.00 $1,373.58 $40.80 $144,845.16
1120 HEEP & LEONARD, INC. Unsec 040 $9,069.60 $0.00 $9,069.60 $269.40 $144,575.76
1121 MICHAEL G. FLETCHER Unsec 040 $982.35 $0.00 $982.35 $29.18 $144,546.58
1122 PEARL STAUT Unsec 040 $1,025.43 $0.00 $1,025.43 $30.46 $144,516.12
1123 AVERY W. SMITH Il Unsec 040 $628.08 $0.00 $628.08 $18.66 $144,497.46
1124 MICHAEL B. WEANT Unsec 040 $508.66 $0.00 $508.66 $15.11 $144,482.35
1125 STEPHANIE ZICHITTELLA Unsec 040 $1,245.00 $0.00 $1,245.00 $36.98 $144,445.37
1126 ALAN TOLMAS Unsec 040 $895.00 $0.00 $895.00 $26.58 $144,418.79
1127 HICKORY HILLSCARCLINIC Unsec 040 $2,164.50 $0.00 $2,164.50 $64.29 $144,354.50
1128 RONALD C. PLACE Unsec 040 $765.00 $0.00 $765.00 $22.72 $144,331.78
1129 THIBODEAUX TRANSMISSION Unsec 040 $1,085.14 $0.00 $1,085.14 $32.23 $144,299.55
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1130 SRIVATHANOKL NICHARIN Unsec 040 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $144,299.55
1131 PROPERTY DAMAGE Unsec 040 $137.00 $0.00 $137.00 $4.07 $144,295.48
APPRAISERS
1132 GEORGE OR DONNA THOMAS Unsec 040 $222.40 $0.00 $222.40 $6.61 $144,288.87
1133 L.A.BOMER Unsec 040 $599.00 $0.00 $599.00 $17.79 $144,271.08
1134 MARIONETTE MARTANYA Unsec 040 $63.16 $0.00 $63.16 $1.88 $144,269.20
1135 LOYD D. HOLT Unsec 040 $495.00 $0.00 $495.00 $14.70 $144,254.50
1136 PROPERTY DAMAGE Unsec 040 $79.02 $0.00 $79.02 $2.35 $144,252.15
APPRAISERS
1137 DICK OR MERNA MARSHALL Unsec 040 $575.00 $0.00 $575.00 $17.08 $144,235.07
1138 CREDITOR UNKNOWN Unsec 040 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $144,235.07
1139 GEORGE VETESNIK MOTORS Unsec 040 $333.38 $0.00 $333.38 $9.90 $144,225.17
INC.
1140 ROYAL AUTO CENTER Unsec 040 $10,462.75 $0.00 $10,462.75 $310.78 $143,914.39
1141 SNELL VOLVO Unsec 040 $655.67 $0.00 $655.67 $19.48 $143,894.91
1142 SNELL VOLVO Unsec 040 $571.83 $0.00 $571.83 $16.99 $143,877.92
1143 SNELL VOLVO Unsec 040 $673.14 $0.00 $673.14 $19.99 $143,857.93
1144 SNELL VOLVO Unsec 040 $1,508.46 $0.00 $1,508.46 $44.81 $143,813.12
1145 SNELL VOLVO Unsec 040 $339.57 $0.00 $339.57 $10.09 $143,803.03
1146 SNELL VOLVO Unsec 040 $253.90 $0.00 $253.90 $7.54 $143,795.49
1147 BECKY L. DAVIS Unsec 040 $695.00 $0.00 $695.00 $20.64 $143,774.85
1148 G.M. JACKSON Unsec 040 $793.57 $0.00 $793.57 $23.57 $143,751.28
1149 CHARLESW. ANDERSON Unsec 040 $499.00 $0.00 $499.00 $14.82 $143,736.46
1150 MUSSER MOTORSINC. Unsec 040 $1,465.05 $0.00 $1,465.05 $43.52 $143,692.94
1151 ROBERT A. PITTMAN, JR. Unsec 040 $400.00 $0.00 $400.00 $11.88 $143,681.06
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1152 VANESSA SUTTON Unsec 040 $100.00 $0.00 $100.00 $2.97 $143,678.09
1153 DARRELL NEWMAN Unsec 040 $525.00 $0.00 $525.00 $15.59 $143,662.50
1154 BILLY CRAIG MOBIL SERVICE Unsec 040 $986.50 $0.00 $986.50 $29.30 $143,633.20
1155 MOLLIE PARKER Unsec 040 $268.00 $0.00 $268.00 $7.96 $143,625.24
1156 AUTO FAIR Unsec 040 $4,276.05 $0.00 $4,276.05 $127.01 $143,498.23
1157 MIKE RICHTER Unsec 040 $425.00 $0.00 $425.00 $12.62 $143,485.61
1158 V. PAT PINTER Unsec 040 $200.45 $0.00 $200.45 $5.95 $143,479.66
1159 JAMESR. EBY Unsec 040 $425.17 $0.00 $425.17 $12.63 $143,467.03
1160 HILL'SAUTO SERVICE Unsec 040 $251.05 $0.00 $251.05 $7.46 $143,459.57
1161 QUALITY AUTO REPAIR Unsec 040 $486.79 $0.00 $486.79 $14.46 $143,445.11
1162 TOBIN OR MARY WALKER Unsec 040 $563.69 $0.00 $563.69 $16.74 $143,428.37
1163 HARRELL CHEVROLET Unsec 040 $448.36 $0.00 $448.36 $13.32 $143,415.05
1164 KIMBERLY FUNK Unsec 040 $890.90 $0.00 $890.90 $26.46 $143,388.59
1165 HOWARD FOX Unsec 040 $530.00 $0.00 $530.00 $15.74 $143,372.85
1166 PERFECTION FORM CO. Unsec 040 $419.44 $0.00 $419.44 $12.46 $143,360.39
1167 PETERSON'SAUTOMOTIVE Unsec 040 $1,747.21 $0.00 $1,747.21 $51.90 $143,308.49

SERVICE
1168 GENE PANKEY MOTOR Unsec 040 $550.98 $0.00 $550.98 $16.37 $143,292.12
1169 GENE PANKEY MOTOR Unsec 040 $1,058.96 $0.00 $1,058.96 $31.45 $143,260.67
1170 GENE PANKEY MOTOR Unsec 040 $1,047.96 $0.00 $1,047.96 $31.13 $143,229.54
1171 GENE PANKEY MOTOR CO. Unsec 040 $1,135.82 $0.00 $1,135.82 $33.74 $143,195.80
1172 JANE H. OR CHRIS G. Unsec 040 $1,147.41 $0.00 $1,147.41 $34.08 $143,161.72
LONDOFF

1173 MURPHY JACOBS Unsec 040 $3,531.54 $0.00 $3,531.54 $104.90 $143,056.82
1174 JJAUTO SALES Unsec 040 $986.50 $0.00 $986.50 $29.30 $143,027.52
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1175 PROPERTY DAMAGAE Unsec 040 $73.00 $0.00 $73.00 $2.17 $143,025.35
APPRAISERS
1176 PROPERTY DAMAGE Unsec 040 $75.00 $0.00 $75.00 $2.23 $143,023.12
APPRAISERS
1177 DAVID MCDONALD Unsec 040 $926.25 $0.00 $926.25 $27.51 $142,995.61
1178 CHARLES OR LINDA Unsec 040 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $142,995.61
CORALES
1179 MICHAEL C. SOWARD Unsec 040 $127.50 $0.00 $127.50 $3.79 $142,991.82
1180 TEAQUE MOTOR CO. Unsec 040 $1,126.90 $0.00 $1,126.90 $33.47 $142,958.35
1181 SW BUSINESS MACHINES Unsec 040 $154.27 $0.00 $154.27 $4.58 $142,953.77
1182 MARK W. TRAPANI Unsec 040 $117.07 $0.00 $117.07 $3.48 $142,950.29
1183 LARRY GENE FRY Unsec 040 $786.00 $0.00 $786.00 $23.35 $142,926.94
1184 VERNELL FISHER Unsec 040 $535.00 $0.00 $535.00 $15.89 $142,911.05
1185 JOHN WILHITE Unsec 040 $634.00 $0.00 $634.00 $18.83 $142,892.22
1186 JOYCE GRANITO Unsec 040 $900.00 $0.00 $900.00 $26.73 $142,865.49
1187 ROBERT W. GRAY Unsec 040 $367.41 $0.00 $367.41 $10.91 $142,854.58
1188 WALTER PRIOR Unsec 040 $546.00 $0.00 $546.00 $16.22 $142,838.36
1189 SAM WRIGHT Unsec 040 $704.75 $0.00 $704.75 $20.93 $142,817.43
1190 ADELE DANTONA Unsec 040 $1,268.00 $0.00 $1,268.00 $37.66 $142,779.77
1191 SCOTT OR VICKIEHAMILTON Unsec 040 $495.00 $0.00 $495.00 $14.70 $142,765.07
1192 SCOTT TOBIAS Unsec 040 $475.00 $0.00 $475.00 $14.11 $142,750.96
1193 MARVIN SCOTT Unsec 040 $595.00 $0.00 $595.00 $17.67 $142,733.29
1194 ALDINE AUTOMOTIVE INC. Unsec 040 $733.54 $0.00 $733.54 $21.79 $142,711.50
1195 ALBERT HERNANDEZ Unsec 040 $645.00 $0.00 $645.00 $19.16 $142,692.34
1196 JAMESL. DOSTART Unsec 040 $200.00 $0.00 $200.00 $5.94 $142,686.40
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1197 MAHAFFEY'STEXACO Unsec 040 $739.19 $0.00 $739.19 $21.96 $142,664.44

1198 B & L GARAGE/ BENNIE Unsec 040 $1,390.75 $0.00 $1,390.75 $41.31 $142,623.13
CARTER

1199 HIWAY AUTO PARTS Unsec 040 $2,333.41 $0.00 $2,333.41 $69.31 $142,553.82

1200 HARMAN SAMUAL OR Unsec 040 $650.00 $0.00 $650.00 $19.31 $142,534.51

SHARON SAMUAL

1201 KIRSIKKA C. VAN DOREN Unsec 040 $650.00 $0.00 $650.00 $19.31 $142,515.20

1202 MAINLAND Unsec 040 $5,197.66 $0.00 $5,197.66 $154.39 $142,360.81
CHEV-OLDS-TOYOTA INC.

1203 DOUGLASH. BOWEN Unsec 040 $713.04 $0.00 $713.04 $21.18 $142,339.63
1204 SCHMIDT AUTO MOTIVE Unsec 040 $937.15 $0.00 $937.15 $27.84 $142,311.79
1205 GERALD L. CALDWELL Unsec 040 $898.42 $0.00 $898.42 $26.69 $142,285.10
1206 DARLA SHEASLEY Unsec 040 $595.00 $0.00 $595.00 $17.67 $142,267.43
1207 STEPHANIE ALLISON Unsec 040 $695.00 $0.00 $695.00 $20.64 $142,246.79
1208 LYN R. HEINLE Unsec 040 $386.51 $0.00 $386.51 $11.48 $142,235.31
1209 MRS. RUTH MAGUIRE Unsec 040 $150.00 $0.00 $150.00 $4.46 $142,230.85
1210 HOWLAND W. FISK Unsec 040 $1,400.00 $0.00 $1,400.00 $41.58 $142,189.27
1211 ARLENE O'BRIAN Unsec 040 $695.00 $0.00 $695.00 $20.64 $142,168.63
1212 EDGEWOOD SERVICE Unsec 040 $1,271.54 $0.00 $1,271.54 $37.77 $142,130.86
CENTER
1213 JW. BAILEY Unsec 040 $1,000.00 $0.00 $1,000.00 $29.70 $142,101.16
1214 LILLIAN SCHIAVO Unsec 040 $350.40 $0.00 $350.40 $10.41 $142,090.75
1215 TRACY STEVENS Unsec 040 $259.95 $0.00 $259.95 $7.72 $142,083.03
1216 BENJAMIN L. MAYER Unsec 040 $485.00 $0.00 $485.00 $14.41 $142,068.62
1217 PHILLIP S. GROSSMAN Unsec 040 $476.39 $0.00 $476.39 $14.15 $142,054.47
1218 PROPERTY DAMAGE Unsec 040 $78.65 $0.00 $78.65 $2.34 $142,052.13
APPRAISERS
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1219 MEADOR OLDSMOBILEINC. Unsec 040 $3,803.80 $0.00 $3,803.80 $112.99 $141,939.14
1220 AUTO CENTER Unsec 040 $1,585.63 $0.00 $1,585.63 $47.10 $141,892.04
1221 LANDWEHR MOTOR CO. Unsec 040 $1,165.96 $0.00 $1,165.96 $34.63 $141,857.41
1222 DR. TUNE DR OIL INC. Unsec 040 $1,583.78 $0.00 $1,583.78 $47.04 $141,810.37
1223 AMBASSADOR AUTO Unsec 040 $131.43 $0.00 $131.43 $3.90 $141,806.47

SERVICE INC.
1224 GALE TSCHANTZ Unsec 040 $440.00 $0.00 $440.00 $13.07 $141,793.40
1225 HAYDEN SMITH Unsec 040 $550.00 $0.00 $550.00 $16.34 $141,777.06
1226 JOSEPH F. BLUM Unsec 040 $916.55 $0.00 $916.55 $27.22 $141,749.84
1227 GROVER C. TALBERT Unsec 040 $49.86 $0.00 $49.86 $1.48 $141,748.36
1228 PAUL DEMBOWSKI Unsec 040 $878.42 $0.00 $878.42 $26.09 $141,722.27
1229 JAMESW. OR LARESSA A. Unsec 040 $585.56 $0.00 $585.56 $17.39 $141,704.88
LEWIS

1230 WREN OLDSBUICK GMCINC. Unsec 040 $1,068.40 $0.00 $1,068.40 $31.74 $141,673.14
1231 JW. MAY Unsec 040 $545.00 $0.00 $545.00 $16.19 $141,656.95
1232 HELEN G. MANSON Unsec 040 $410.00 $0.00 $410.00 $12.18 $141,644.77
1233 RAYMOND ENSTAM Unsec 040 $585.00 $0.00 $585.00 $17.38 $141,627.39
1234 FOY COUCH Unsec 040 $650.00 $0.00 $650.00 $19.31 $141,608.08
1235 A-1 TRANSMISSION Unsec 040 $1,064.00 $0.00 $1,064.00 $31.60 $141,576.48
1236 GILBERT L. BLOUNT Unsec 040 $895.00 $0.00 $895.00 $26.58 $141,549.90
1237 REED OR VICKIE HENDERSON Unsec 040 $900.00 $0.00 $900.00 $26.73 $141,523.17
1238 MOTOY UKI UCHIDA Unsec 040 $1,206.37 $0.00 $1,206.37 $35.83 $141,487.34
1239 KEVIN P. OWENS Unsec 040 $795.00 $0.00 $795.00 $23.61 $141,463.73
1240 RAY T.SMITH Unsec 040 $1,396.18 $0.00 $1,396.18 $41.47 $141,422.26
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1241 MICHAEL J. BRUNMEIER Unsec 040 $543.00 $0.00 $543.00 $16.13 $141,406.13
1242 SUSAN L. EWALD Unsec 040 $595.00 $0.00 $595.00 $17.67 $141,388.46
1243 DAPHNE L. REED Unsec 040 $550.00 $0.00 $550.00 $16.34 $141,372.12
1244 SOUTHERN RUBBER CO., INC. Unsec 040 $270.86 $0.00 $270.86 $8.05 $141,364.07
1245 FRANKLIN L. SULLIVAN Unsec 040 $280.24 $0.00 $280.24 $8.32 $141,355.75
1246 MIKE MEEKS Unsec 040 $3,284.40 $0.00 $3,284.40 $97.56 $141,258.19
1247 JAMES J. STANEK Unsec 040 $1,902.00 $0.00 $1,902.00 $56.50 $141,201.69
1248 EDWARD D. BROWN Unsec 040 $495.00 $0.00 $495.00 $14.70 $141,186.99
1249 EUGENE H. STAMM Unsec 040 $65.38 $0.00 $65.38 $1.94 $141,185.05
1250 STEVE OR SHERRY Unsec 040 $527.00 $0.00 $527.00 $15.65 $141,169.40

NEWCOMB
1251 L.E. LIM ENTERPRISE Unsec 040 $595.00 $0.00 $595.00 $17.67 $141,151.73
1252 ROBERT W. GRAY Unsec 040 $260.15 $0.00 $260.15 $7.73 $141,144.00
1253 CONNIE BROWNING Unsec 040 $475.00 $0.00 $475.00 $14.11 $141,129.89
1254 THOMASMOTORS, INC. Unsec 040 $2,261.63 $0.00 $2,261.63 $67.18 $141,062.71
1255 MANWELL TORRESS, JR. Unsec 040 $895.00 $0.00 $895.00 $26.58 $141,036.13
1256 DAVID L. RUSH Unsec 040 $494.00 $0.00 $494.00 $14.67 $141,021.46
1257 OPPEL, INC. DBA Unsec 040 $238.37 $0.00 $238.37 $7.08 $141,014.38
1258 DR. DAVID WILLIAMS Unsec 040 $503.61 $0.00 $503.61 $14.96 $140,999.42
1259 GULLO HAASHYUNDAI, INC. Unsec 040 $166.49 $0.00 $166.49 $4.95 $140,994.47
1260 PHILIP S. ROBERTSON Unsec 040 $1,015.80 $0.00 $1,015.80 $30.17 $140,964.30
1261 LAWRENCEBURG CHRYSLER Unsec 040 $129.30 $0.00 $129.30 $3.84 $140,960.46
DODGE

1262 ROY CUSACK Unsec 040 $404.54 $0.00 $404.54 $12.02 $140,948.44
1263 ELTON L. BLANCHARD Unsec 040 $595.00 $0.00 $595.00 $17.67 $140,930.77
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1264 DALLASR. WOLF Unsec 040 $695.00 $0.00 $695.00 $20.64 $140,910.13
1265 MIKE'S SUPERIOR Unsec 040 $127.05 $0.00 $127.05 $3.77 $140,906.36

AUTOMOTIVE, INC.

1266 THERESE LYNN Unsec 040 $120.00 $0.00 $120.00 $3.56 $140,902.80
HEDGERCOTH SNYDER

1267 QUINTON A. JUSTIS Unsec 040 $656.21 $0.00 $656.21 $19.49 $140,883.31
1268 GEORGE T. CARTER Unsec 040 $411.01 $0.00 $411.01 $12.21 $140,871.10
1269 KANSASCITY AUTOPORT Unsec 040 $874.62 $0.00 $874.62 $25.98 $140,845.12
1270 YOUNG'SAUTO REPAIR Unsec 040 $293.71 $0.00 $293.71 $8.72 $140,836.40
1271 DONALD W. WOODSON Unsec 040 $450.00 $0.00 $450.00 $13.37 $140,823.03
1272 MEXICO AUTOMOTIVE Unsec 040 $322.84 $0.00 $322.84 $9.59 $140,813.44
1273 WILLIAM R. COLEMAN Unsec 040 $612.03 $0.00 $612.03 $18.18 $140,795.26
1274 RONALD E. WOLFE 11 Unsec 040 $805.92 $0.00 $805.92 $23.94 $140,771.32
1275 ARTHURF. HALL Unsec 040 $1,185.00 $0.00 $1,185.00 $35.20 $140,736.12
1276 MAUDINE G. GOODMAN Unsec 040 $645.00 $0.00 $645.00 $19.16 $140,716.96
1277 0O.JM ADAIR Unsec 040 $89.02 $0.00 $89.02 $2.64 $140,714.32
1278 DUANE ADEL SON Unsec 040 $2,200.00 $0.00 $2,200.00 $65.35 $140,648.97
1279 JACK RYE Unsec 040 $771.86 $0.00 $771.86 $22.93 $140,626.04
1280 ROY WIENERMAN Unsec 040 $495.00 $0.00 $495.00 $14.70 $140,611.34
1281 DAVID N. SNOW Unsec 040 $600.00 $0.00 $600.00 $17.82 $140,593.52
1282 EUGENE H. BLACK. SR. Unsec 040 $650.00 $0.00 $650.00 $19.31 $140,574.21
1283 KELLY HARDEE, SR. Unsec 040 $334.17 $0.00 $334.17 $9.93 $140,564.28
1284 FIRESTONE 44W1 Unsec 040 $678.70 $0.00 $678.70 $20.16 $140,544.12
1285 ACTION TRANSMISSIONS Unsec 040 $1,992.25 $0.00 $1,992.25 $59.18 $140,484.94
1286 AAMCO TRANSMISSIONS Unsec 040 $1,176.39 $0.00 $1,176.39 $34.94 $140,450.00
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1287 ROBERT L. RICH Unsec 040 $556.85 $0.00 $556.85 $16.54 $140,433.46

1288 STANLEY C.KELLY, SR. Unsec 040 $635.00 $0.00 $635.00 $18.86 $140,414.60

1289 JM BROOKSOLDS CADILLAC Unsec 040 $6,050.65 $0.00 $6,050.65 $179.73 $140,234.87

1290 JOHANNA CELVENGER, Unsec 040 $1,595.00 $0.00 $1,595.00 $47.38 $140,187.49
MDPA

1291 AMERICAN TRANSMISSION Unsec 040 $1,127.94 $0.00 $1,127.94 $33.50 $140,153.99

1292 AMERICAN TRANSMISSION Unsec 040 $904.52 $0.00 $904.52 $26.87 $140,127.12

1293 DON WILCZYNSKI Unsec 040 $550.00 $0.00 $550.00 $16.34 $140,110.78

1294 REYNOLD C. DANIELSON Unsec 040 $5,425.00 $0.00 $5,425.00 $161.14 $139,949.64

1295 BILL HOFFMAN CHEVROLET, Unsec 040 $93.60 $0.00 $93.60 $2.78 $139,946.86
INC.

1296 CHUCK'SAUTOMATIC Unsec 040 $1,873.19 $0.00 $1,873.19 $55.64 $139,891.22
TRANSMISSION

1297 JEFFREY OR DONNA Unsec 040 $177.99 $0.00 $177.99 $5.29 $139,885.93
KIMBREL

1298 INLAND LAKES BOAT Unsec 040 $4,723.45 $0.00 $4,723.45 $140.30 $139,745.63
WORKS, INC.

1299 RUSSELL & SONS Unsec 040 $550.00 $0.00 $550.00 $16.34 $139,729.29
CONSTRUCTION CO.

1300 MARK S. PELIZZA Unsec 040 $1,106.00 $0.00 $1,106.00 $32.85 $139,696.44

1301 JAMES C. GORDON Unsec 040 $535.00 $0.00 $535.00 $15.89 $139,680.55

1302 EDMARK CHEVROLET Unsec 040 $845.48 $0.00 $845.48 $25.11 $139,655.44

1303 PAUL D. JACOBS Unsec 040 $183.05 $0.00 $183.05 $5.44 $139,650.00

1304 DIANE MILLS Unsec 040 $191.07 $0.00 $191.07 $5.68 $139,644.32

1305 LEONARD BURHENN Unsec 040 $400.00 $0.00 $400.00 $11.88 $139,632.44

1306 CHARLES A. NEFF, JR. Unsec 040 $499.00 $0.00 $499.00 $14.82 $139,617.62

1307 WHITE SANDS FEDERAL Unsec 040 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $139,617.62
CREDIT UNION
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1308 GATEWAY CHEVROLET GEO, Unsec 040 $776.75 $0.00 $776.75 $23.07 $139,594.55
INC.

1309 VICTOR D. PETERSON Unsec 040 $1,495.00 $0.00 $1,495.00 $44.41 $139,550.14
1310 J& JAUTOMOTIVE Unsec 040 $821.55 $0.00 $821.55 $24.40 $139,525.74
1311 CHARLESBOLTON Unsec 040 $2,295.00 $0.00 $2,295.00 $68.17 $139,457.57
1312 PHILIP M. SHERIDAN Unsec 040 $695.00 $0.00 $695.00 $20.64 $139,436.93
1313 ALTON WEEMER Unsec 040 $499.00 $0.00 $499.00 $14.82 $139,422.11
1314 LEONARD R. CARNEY, M.D. Unsec 040 $1,295.00 $0.00 $1,295.00 $38.47 $139,383.64
1315 BILL EDMONDSON Unsec 040 $1,100.00 $0.00 $1,100.00 $32.67 $139,350.97
1316 MAIN STREET GARAGE Unsec 040 $117.50 $0.00 $117.50 $3.49 $139,347.48
1317 DAVID TILTON Unsec 040 $242.74 $0.00 $242.74 $7.21 $139,340.27
1318 VAN E. CRAFT Unsec 040 $97.50 $0.00 $97.50 $2.90 $139,337.37
1319 EVERETT JANUARY Unsec 040 $1,160.19 $0.00 $1,160.19 $34.46 $139,302.91
1321 CHARLESORLINDA ELLIS Unsec 040 $320.00 $0.00 $320.00 $9.51 $139,293.40
1322 JEFFREY DEAN ALBERTSON  Unsec 040 $225.75 $0.00 $225.75 $6.71 $139,286.69
1323 HAROLD STEELE Unsec 040 $1,272.65 $0.00 $1,272.65 $37.80 $139,248.89
1324 ALAN PEINADO Unsec 040 $665.76 $0.00 $665.76 $19.78 $139,229.11
1325 JARROW OR CARL WRIGHT Unsec 040 $360.00 $0.00 $360.00 $10.69 $139,218.42
1326 GARY ORAMY FOSTER Unsec 040 $245.00 $0.00 $245.00 $7.28 $139,211.14
1327 KUESSNER, INC. Unsec 040 $1,028.35 $0.00 $1,028.35 $30.55 $139,180.59
1328 JOHN R. CARTER Unsec 040 $350.00 $0.00 $350.00 $10.40 $139,170.19
1329 GRAYSON, INC. Unsec 040 $911.25 $0.00 $911.25 $27.07 $139,143.12
1330 ISABELL B. TRADD Unsec 040 $1,095.00 $0.00 $1,095.00 $32.53 $139,110.59
1333 GREGG POTTER Unsec 040 $299.00 $0.00 $299.00 $8.88 $139,101.71
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1334 ROBERT LEVISTOYOTA, INC. Unsec 040 $409.62 $0.00 $409.62 $12.17 $139,089.54
1335 POWERS USED CARS, INC. Unsec 040 $220.32 $0.00 $220.32 $6.54 $139,083.00
1336 POWERS USED CARS, INC. Unsec 040 $247.46 $0.00 $247.46 $7.35 $139,075.65
1337 CALLAWAY MARINE Unsec 040 $1,003.90 $0.00 $1,003.90 $29.82 $139,045.83
1338 J. BRET KAMAS Unsec 040 $585.00 $0.00 $585.00 $17.38 $139,028.45
1339 FW WELDERS SUPPLY, INC. Unsec 040 $362.50 $0.00 $362.50 $10.77 $139,017.68
1340 A/CPLUS, INC. Unsec 040 $13,109.32 $0.00 $13,109.32 $389.39 $138,628.29
1341 GEORGE PADBURY Unsec 040 $500.00 $0.00 $500.00 $14.85 $138,613.44
1342 JACK OR JENNIFER HATFIELD Unsec 040 $600.00 $0.00 $600.00 $17.82 $138,595.62
1343 DORRIS MAGNESS Unsec 040 $825.00 $0.00 $825.00 $24.51 $138,571.11
1344 MARQUERITE BENNTETT Unsec 040 $1,290.77 $0.00 $1,290.77 $38.34 $138,532.77
1345 EDDIE CONNOR Unsec 040 $1,015.12 $0.00 $1,015.12 $30.15 $138,502.62
1346 BRYAN T. RUSSELL Unsec 040 $1,795.00 $0.00 $1,795.00 $53.32 $138,449.30
1347 PIERRE-STEPHEN JAL Unsec 040 $892.06 $0.00 $892.06 $26.50 $138,422.80
1348 RIVERSIDE JEEP EAGLE Unsec 040 $754.80 $0.00 $754.80 $22.42 $138,400.38
1349 MED WEST HEARING AID Unsec 040 $695.00 $0.00 $695.00 $20.64 $138,379.74
1350 SAGE PETROLEUM Unsec 040 $1,500.00 $0.00 $1,500.00 $44.56 $138,335.18
1351 HEDENQUIST MOTORS Unsec 040 $1,278.95 $0.00 $1,278.95 $37.99 $138,297.19
1352 ALBERT HARVEY Unsec 040 $795.00 $0.00 $795.00 $23.61 $138,273.58
1353 ELOIZE VALDEZ Unsec 040 $659.18 $0.00 $659.18 $19.58 $138,254.00
1354 WILLIAM E. SUMNER, JR. Unsec 040 $2,495.00 $0.00 $2,495.00 $74.11 $138,179.89
1355 ROBERT EVANS Unsec 040 $500.00 $0.00 $500.00 $14.85 $138,165.04
1356 B. CLAY CALLAN Unsec 040 $1,010.23 $0.00 $1,010.23 $30.01 $138,135.03
1357 LAKE CHARLESNISSAN INC. Unsec 040 $667.26 $0.00 $667.26 $19.82 $138,115.21
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1358 WALL STREET AUTOMOTIVE Unsec 040 $1,225.51 $0.00 $1,225.51 $36.40 $138,078.81
1359 DONALD GARRETT Unsec 040 $263.54 $0.00 $263.54 $7.83 $138,070.98
1360 ROBERT D. BROWN Unsec 040 $602.00 $0.00 $602.00 $17.88 $138,053.10
1361 DOWNTOWN TIRE & AUTO Unsec 040 $112.19 $0.00 $112.19 $3.33 $138,049.77
1362 VANESSA SUTTON Unsec 040 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $138,049.77
1363 THOMAS LOWRY 11 Unsec 040 $835.00 $0.00 $835.00 $24.80 $138,024.97
1364 WILLIAM PATTERSON Unsec 040 $286.13 $0.00 $286.13 $8.50 $138,016.47
1365 ROY'SAUTO SERVICE Unsec 040 $470.71 $0.00 $470.71 $13.98 $138,002.49
1366 HENDERSON TRANSMISSION Unsec 040 $2,057.97 $0.00 $2,057.97 $61.13 $137,941.36

SERVICE

1367 GLADYSL. FLOU Unsec 040 $150.00 $0.00 $150.00 $4.46 $137,936.90
1368 RICKY D. JURACH Unsec 040 $239.80 $0.00 $239.80 $7.12 $137,929.78
1369 HAROLD OR BONNIEHURST Unsec 040 $795.00 $0.00 $795.00 $23.61 $137,906.17
1370 SHELLISA MCDONALD Unsec 040 $525.00 $0.00 $525.00 $15.59 $137,890.58
1371 DORISHOUSE Unsec 040 $273.33 $0.00 $273.33 $8.12 $137,882.46
1372 JAMES GLENN Unsec 040 $600.00 $0.00 $600.00 $17.82 $137,864.64
1373 STEVEN MULLINS Unsec 040 $662.48 $0.00 $662.48 $19.68 $137,844.96
1374 STEVEN MULLINS Unsec 040 $230.63 $0.00 $230.63 $6.85 $137,838.11
1375 KENNETH BROWER Unsec 040 $463.00 $0.00 $463.00 $13.75 $137,824.36
1376 J. CLAYTON JONES Unsec 040 $480.00 $0.00 $480.00 $14.26 $137,810.10
1377 JAMES CHAMBERS Unsec 040 $485.00 $0.00 $485.00 $14.41 $137,795.69
1378 CHERI LEE Unsec 040 $1,095.00 $0.00 $1,095.00 $32.53 $137,763.16
1379 BEVERLEY BIRINYI Unsec 040 $695.00 $0.00 $695.00 $20.64 $137,742.52
1380 GREGORY JENSON Unsec 040 $549.00 $0.00 $549.00 $16.31 $137,726.21
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1381 GREGORY JENSON Unsec 040 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $137,726.21
1382 FIRESTONE STORES, 41F4 Unsec 040 $112.29 $0.00 $112.29 $3.34 $137,722.87
1383 LIGHTFOOT'SINC. Unsec 040 $195.09 $0.00 $195.09 $5.79 $137,717.08
1384 ROBERT R. SMITH Unsec 040 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $137,717.08
1385 N. MO TIRE & EQUIP Unsec 040 $144.18 $0.00 $144.18 $4.28 $137,712.80
1386 ARCHER, HW Unsec 040 $96.92 $0.00 $96.92 $2.88 $137,709.92
1387 SHARON BLEDSOE Unsec 040 $585.00 $0.00 $585.00 $17.38 $137,692.54
1388 MATTHEW SMITH Unsec 040 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $137,692.54
1389 LILLIAN GIGUERE Unsec 040 $325.00 $0.00 $325.00 $9.65 $137,682.89
1390 EDWARD YARKES Unsec 040 $800.00 $0.00 $800.00 $23.76 $137,659.13
1391 ALLEN J. NOVAK Unsec 040 $850.00 $0.00 $850.00 $25.25 $137,633.88
1392 KARL PASERO Unsec 040 $405.00 $0.00 $405.00 $12.03 $137,621.85
1393 KATHY PAULUS Unsec 040 $695.00 $0.00 $695.00 $20.64 $137,601.21
1394 EWERS TIRES Unsec 040 $255.06 $0.00 $255.06 $7.58 $137,593.63
1395 GERALD WOMACK Unsec 040 $358.00 $0.00 $358.00 $10.63 $137,583.00
1396 OLIVER HAAG Unsec 040 $149.75 $0.00 $149.75 $4.45 $137,578.55
1397 SUPERIOR LUBRICANTS Unsec 040 $1,265.00 $0.00 $1,265.00 $37.57 $137,540.98
1398 MILLARD WM. PRESLEY Unsec 040 $645.00 $0.00 $645.00 $19.16 $137,521.82
1399 HILCHER FORD INC. Unsec 040 $562.37 $0.00 $562.37 $16.70 $137,505.12
1400 HILCHER ROD INC. Unsec 040 $692.75 $0.00 $692.75 $20.58 $137,484.54
1401 ROBERT FRENCH Unsec 040 $595.00 $0.00 $595.00 $17.67 $137,466.87
1402 JANET HAMPEL Unsec 040 $315.98 $0.00 $315.98 $9.39 $137,457.48
1403 RALPH SCHESSLER Unsec 040 $400.77 $0.00 $400.77 $11.90 $137,445.58
1404 ALVIN SHIELDS Unsec 040 $1,227.16 $0.00 $1,227.16 $36.45 $137,409.13
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1405 GAIL WRIGHT Unsec 040 $852.33 $0.00 $852.33 $25.32 $137,383.81
1406 JMMY C. HILL Unsec 040 $1,120.42 $0.00 $1,120.42 $33.28 $137,350.53
1407 MILLER-STARNES Unsec 040 $432.38 $0.00 $432.38 $12.84 $137,337.69

CHEVROLET BUICK

1408 W.A. AUTRY Unsec 040 $445.00 $0.00 $445.00 $13.22 $137,324.47
1409 AUTO MART Unsec 040 $1,084.64 $0.00 $1,084.64 $32.22 $137,292.25
1410 RONALD R. HOWELL Unsec 040 $497.00 $0.00 $497.00 $14.76 $137,277.49
1411 C. MONROE BUNCH Unsec 040 $875.00 $0.00 $875.00 $25.99 $137,251.50
1412 HEATHER BAILEY Unsec 040 $459.87 $0.00 $459.87 $13.66 $137,237.84
1413 MIKE KING Unsec 040 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $137,237.84
1414 VINCENT P. HY MAN Unsec 040 $850.00 $0.00 $850.00 $25.25 $137,212.59
1415 ROY WRIGHT Unsec 040 $399.00 $0.00 $399.00 $11.85 $137,200.74
1416 JOSEPH V. LEONARD Unsec 040 $795.00 $0.00 $795.00 $23.61 $137,177.13
1417 DONALD BULGARELLA Unsec 040 $374.80 $0.00 $374.80 $11.13 $137,166.00
1418 DONALD LESKE Unsec 040 $1,340.18 $0.00 $1,340.18 $39.81 $137,126.19
1419 PERCY OR RACHEZ SMITH Unsec 040 $595.00 $0.00 $595.00 $17.67 $137,108.52
1420 OSCARILUZADA Unsec 040 $616.59 $0.00 $616.59 $18.31 $137,090.21
1421 RUFUS LEE WILSON Unsec 040 $95.33 $0.00 $95.33 $2.83 $137,087.38
1422 BRUCE D. COLEMAN Unsec 040 $600.00 $0.00 $600.00 $17.82 $137,069.56
1423 MICHAEL C. PHILPOT Unsec 040 $478.00 $0.00 $478.00 $14.20 $137,055.36
1424 BAKER TRANSMISSION & Unsec 040 $235.00 $0.00 $235.00 $6.98 $137,048.38
BODY SHOP
1425 MARGIE ZAHNISER Unsec 040 $1,495.00 $0.00 $1,495.00 $44.41 $137,003.97
1426 STERLING CAR CARE Unsec 040 $2,503.00 $0.00 $2,503.00 $74.35 $136,929.62
GOODYEAR
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1427 ALLAN AUTOMOTIVE Unsec 040 $489.88 $0.00 $489.88 $14.55 $136,915.07
1428 ALLAN AUTOMOTIVE Unsec 040 $204.35 $0.00 $204.35 $6.07 $136,909.00
1429 DANIEL BURNS Unsec 040 $265.00 $0.00 $265.00 $7.87 $136,901.13
1430 J. WILLIAM ROBERT Unsec 040 $900.00 $0.00 $900.00 $26.73 $136,874.40
1431 WILLIAM G. YAHIEL Unsec 040 $995.00 $0.00 $995.00 $29.56 $136,844.84
1432 HERBERT H. OR THEORA E. Unsec 040 $635.00 $0.00 $635.00 $18.86 $136,825.98

TEPE
1433 HTC TIRE & ATUO CENTER Unsec 040 $454.35 $0.00 $454.35 $13.50 $136,812.48
1434 ROBERT C. BENNETT Unsec 040 $267.57 $0.00 $267.57 $7.95 $136,804.53
1435 ROBERT E. HORD Unsec 040 $635.00 $0.00 $635.00 $18.86 $136,785.67
1436 FRED BASKIN Unsec 040 $93.26 $0.00 $93.26 $2.77 $136,782.90
1437 CURTISC. OR MARILYN J. Unsec 040 $822.45 $0.00 $822.45 $24.43 $136,758.47
COLEMAN

1438 MIKE DEGRAZIER Unsec 040 $537.00 $0.00 $537.00 $15.95 $136,742.52
1439 MARINE, INC. Unsec 040 $432.02 $0.00 $432.02 $12.83 $136,729.69
1440 RUSSELL G. PATTON Unsec 040 $440.84 $0.00 $440.84 $13.09 $136,716.60
1441 DEAUDREY M. WILSON Unsec 040 $585.00 $0.00 $585.00 $17.38 $136,699.22
1442 CAROLYN R. JOHNSON Unsec 040 $1,595.00 $0.00 $1,595.00 $47.38 $136,651.84
1443 W.H. MILLERII Unsec 040 $300.00 $0.00 $300.00 $8.91 $136,642.93
1444 PAUL J. WILSON Unsec 040 $412.06 $0.00 $412.06 $12.24 $136,630.69
1445 DALE R. HARBISON Unsec 040 $201.96 $0.00 $201.96 $6.00 $136,624.69
1446 COTTMAN TRANSMISSION Unsec 040 $1,110.39 $0.00 $1,110.39 $32.98 $136,591.71
1447 SUE MILESWYRICK Unsec 040 $599.00 $0.00 $599.00 $17.79 $136,573.92
1448 ROY G. WALKER Unsec 040 $795.00 $0.00 $795.00 $23.61 $136,550.31
1449 KEN DAVISFARMS Unsec 040 $485.00 $0.00 $485.00 $14.41 $136,535.90
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1450 DEBBIE ALLEN Unsec 040 $565.00 $0.00 $565.00 $16.78 $136,519.12
1451 FRED R. NICHOLS Unsec 040 $635.65 $0.00 $635.65 $18.88 $136,500.24
1452 MR. TRANSMISSION Unsec 040 $1,504.78 $0.00 $1,504.78 $44.70 $136,455.54
1453 BLUFFSISUZU Unsec 040 $437.44 $0.00 $437.44 $12.99 $136,442.55
1454 CARL J. GILSON Unsec 040 $191.29 $0.00 $191.29 $5.68 $136,436.87
1455 JANICE RAGLAND Unsec 040 $634.00 $0.00 $634.00 $18.83 $136,418.04
1456 BILL WILSON PONT BUICK Unsec 040 $2,691.23 $0.00 $2,691.23 $79.94 $136,338.10
GMC
1457 RICHARD C. STOMMEL Unsec 040 $59.57 $0.00 $59.57 $1.77 $136,336.33
1458 SANDRA S. CLARK Unsec 040 $1,595.00 $0.00 $1,595.00 $47.38 $136,288.95
1459 PROPERTY DAMAGE Unsec 040 $725.00 $0.00 $725.00 $21.54 $136,267.41
APPRAISERS
1460 EARL PODOLNINCK Unsec 040 $250.00 $0.00 $250.00 $7.43 $136,259.98
1461 RONALD TREGO Unsec 040 $177.31 $0.00 $177.31 $5.27 $136,254.71
1462 ROSE T. WHEAT Unsec 040 $233.75 $0.00 $233.75 $6.94 $136,247.77
1464 RICK PRICE Unsec 040 $3,020.22 $0.00 $3,020.22 $89.71 $136,158.06
1465 HOWARD G. CHILTON Unsec 040 $700.00 $0.00 $700.00 $20.79 $136,137.27
1466 ARTHUR E. DABOUB Unsec 040 $640.00 $0.00 $640.00 $19.01 $136,118.26
1467 PAULA A. STRONG Unsec 040 $570.41 $0.00 $570.41 $16.94 $136,101.32
1468 JO ANN BATTON Unsec 040 $205.95 $0.00 $205.95 $6.12 $136,095.20
1469 GEORGE A. DEGARS Unsec 040 $284.00 $0.00 $284.00 $8.44 $136,086.76
1470 DALE TAPP Unsec 040 $328.56 $0.00 $328.56 $9.76 $136,077.00
1471 FORT WORTH WELDERS Unsec 040 $362.50 $0.00 $362.50 $10.77 $136,066.23
SUPPLY INC.
1472 JMMIE REESE Unsec 040 $94.00 $0.00 $94.00 $2.79 $136,063.44
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1473 WILLIAM LEE CRUMP 111 Unsec 040 $795.00 $0.00 $795.00 $23.61 $136,039.83
1474 TED G. BENNETT Unsec 040 $381.45 $0.00 $381.45 $11.33 $136,028.50
1475 RUDOLPH F. CANNON Unsec 040 $595.00 $0.00 $595.00 $17.67 $136,010.83
1476 JAMESE. PIKE Unsec 040 $655.00 $0.00 $655.00 $19.46 $135,991.37
1477 PAUL GRAHAM Unsec 040 $100.00 $0.00 $100.00 $2.97 $135,988.40
1478 WILLIAM E. MOSS Unsec 040 $171.00 $0.00 $171.00 $5.08 $135,983.32
1479 LEROYSTRUCK & AUTO Unsec 040 $450.76 $0.00 $450.76 $13.39 $135,969.93
1480 JANELL D. CRUMPECKER Unsec 040 $550.00 $0.00 $550.00 $16.34 $135,953.59
1481 AL RAUSCHENDORFER Unsec 040 $405.00 $0.00 $405.00 $12.03 $135,941.56
1482 MARY L. PERCIVAL Unsec 040 $652.00 $0.00 $652.00 $19.37 $135,922.19
1483 GEORGE E. RUTHERFORD Unsec 040 $600.00 $0.00 $600.00 $17.82 $135,904.37
1484 GLORIA J. ALMON Unsec 040 $58.97 $0.00 $58.97 $1.75 $135,902.62
1485 DONNA R. MONTGOMERY Unsec 040 $730.00 $0.00 $730.00 $21.68 $135,880.94
1486 BOBBIE M. GIPSON Unsec 040 $665.00 $0.00 $665.00 $19.75 $135,861.19
1487 IRENE C. DUNCAN Unsec 040 $635.00 $0.00 $635.00 $18.86 $135,842.33
1488 AMERICAN AUTO TRUCK Unsec 040 $520.52 $0.00 $520.52 $15.46 $135,826.87

SERVICE

1489 JOHN H. HEALD Unsec 040 $263.75 $0.00 $263.75 $7.83 $135,819.04
1490 WILFRED STEWART Unsec 040 $364.92 $0.00 $364.92 $10.84 $135,808.20
1491 LCI AUTOMOTIVE Unsec 040 $254.21 $0.00 $254.21 $7.55 $135,800.65
1492 DAVID M. TOLER Unsec 040 $768.00 $0.00 $768.00 $22.81 $135,777.84
1493 LARRY R. WALKER Unsec 040 $450.00 $0.00 $450.00 $13.37 $135,764.47
1494 WAYNE AUTO REPAIR Unsec 040 $1,337.18 $0.00 $1,337.18 $39.72 $135,724.75
1495 MR.ORMRS. WILFRED T.JO Unsec 040 $585.00 $0.00 $585.00 $17.38 $135,707.37
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1496 BOBBIE M. GIPSON Unsec 040 $93.00 $0.00 $93.00 $2.76 $135,704.61
1497 MICHAEL BELL Unsec 040 $1,100.00 $0.00 $1,100.00 $32.67 $135,671.94
1498 WILLIAM RANDOLPH SMITH Unsec 040 $973.00 $0.00 $973.00 $28.90 $135,643.04
1499 DAVISHERITAGE, INC. Unsec 040 $751.14 $0.00 $751.14 $22.31 $135,620.73
1500 BIG O TIRES Unsec 040 $168.29 $0.00 $168.29 $5.00 $135,615.73
1501 JOHN NORNBECK Unsec 040 $100.00 $0.00 $100.00 $2.97 $135,612.76
1502 CAROLYN S. BARNETT Unsec 040 $454.15 $0.00 $454.15 $13.49 $135,599.27
1503 HARRY LANE OLDS-BUICK Unsec 040 $288.75 $0.00 $288.75 $8.58 $135,590.69
1504 JOANNE POWERS Unsec 040 $258.45 $0.00 $258.45 $7.68 $135,583.01
1505 W.A. AUTRY Unsec 040 $445.00 $0.00 $445.00 $13.22 $135,569.79
1506 MELVIN PETERS Unsec 040 $365.00 $0.00 $365.00 $10.84 $135,558.95
1507 JOSEPH F. BLUM Unsec 040 $916.55 $0.00 $916.55 $27.22 $135,531.73
1508 TODD A. ZADDACK Unsec 040 $375.43 $0.00 $375.43 $11.15 $135,520.58
1509 HUBERT L. WOOD Unsec 040 $254.21 $0.00 $254.21 $7.55 $135,513.03
1510 MOORE'S GOODY EAR Unsec 040 $204.23 $0.00 $204.23 $6.07 $135,506.96
1512 CHABOT MOTORS, | NC. Unsec 040 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $135,506.96
1513 WILL R. BONDS Unsec 040 $734.00 $0.00 $734.00 $21.80 $135,485.16
1514 SABA S. HALABY OR Unsec 040 $261.26 $0.00 $261.26 $7.76 $135,477.40
1515 LINDY L. HARRIS Unsec 040 $495.00 $0.00 $495.00 $14.70 $135,462.70
1516 MONIQUE R. ARPAN Unsec 040 $295.00 $0.00 $295.00 $8.76 $135,453.94
1517 DONALD PIRWITZ Unsec 040 $666.34 $0.00 $666.34 $19.79 $135,434.15
1518 ROBERT L. ADAMS Unsec 040 $431.00 $0.00 $431.00 $12.80 $135,421.35
1519 KENNETH HAUBNER Unsec 040 $273.94 $0.00 $273.94 $8.14 $135,413.21
1520 CECIL C. TAYLOR Unsec 040 $1,578.45 $0.00 $1,578.45 $46.89 $135,366.32
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1521 LYNN M. LAIRD Unsec 040 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $135,366.32
1522 PAUL MOAK PONTIAC, INC. Unsec 040 $305.17 $0.00 $305.17 $9.06 $135,357.26
1523 LISA D. TANNER Unsec 040 $699.00 $0.00 $699.00 $20.76 $135,336.50
1524 YAWN MOTOR COMPANY Unsec 040 $1,595.39 $0.00 $1,595.39 $47.39 $135,289.11
1525 JOHN H. WRIGHT Unsec 040 $580.00 $0.00 $580.00 $17.23 $135,271.88
1526 JM ADAMS Unsec 040 $206.50 $0.00 $206.50 $6.13 $135,265.75
1527 LISA DOELLING Unsec 040 $152.54 $0.00 $152.54 $4.53 $135,261.22
1528 OWEN KLEINWOLTERINK Unsec 040 $905.58 $0.00 $905.58 $26.90 $135,234.32
1529 JOHN F. MCANDREW Unsec 040 $1,207.92 $0.00 $1,207.92 $35.88 $135,198.44
1530 DAVID E. LAHAY Unsec 040 $730.00 $0.00 $730.00 $21.68 $135,176.76
1531 JOHN WILLIAM VITEK Unsec 040 $1,112.04 $0.00 $1,112.04 $33.03 $135,143.73
1532 DAVISCAMPER SALES, INC. Unsec 040 $603.68 $0.00 $603.68 $17.93 $135,125.80
1533 ERIC N. THOMPSON Unsec 040 $522.79 $0.00 $522.79 $15.53 $135,110.27
1534 ERIC N. THOMPSON Unsec 040 $554.23 $0.00 $554.23 $16.46 $135,093.81
1535 RED X. MOTORS, INC. Unsec 040 $2,684.98 $0.00 $2,684.98 $79.75 $135,014.06
1536 TOM MCGANN, INC. Unsec 040 $506.90 $0.00 $506.90 $15.06 $134,999.00
1537 BARBARA BUHR STATES Unsec 040 $1,091.96 $0.00 $1,091.96 $32.44 $134,966.56
1538 INTERMARQUE AUTOMOTIVE Unsec 040 $2,659.57 $0.00 $2,659.57 $79.00 $134,887.56
PROD.
1539 PJ'SAUTOMOTIVE & TRUCK Unsec 040 $922.93 $0.00 $922.93 $27.41 $134,860.15
REPAIR
1540 MOORES GOODY EAR Unsec 040 $139.45 $0.00 $139.45 $4.14 $134,856.01
1541 W.D. GREEN Unsec 040 $436.00 $0.00 $436.00 $12.95 $134,843.06
1542 MARK ROBINSON Unsec 040 $884.28 $0.00 $884.28 $26.27 $134,816.79
1543 THOMASE. NICHOLS Unsec 040 $699.00 $0.00 $699.00 $20.76 $134,796.03
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1544 SYROCKI'S SERVICE Unsec 040 $724.83 $0.00 $724.83 $21.53 $134,774.50
1545 CITYSIDE AUTO SERVICE Unsec 040 $332.16 $0.00 $332.16 $9.87 $134,764.63
1546 W.E. MOYES Unsec 040 $375.00 $0.00 $375.00 $11.14 $134,753.49
1547 2001 FOREIGN CAR REPAIR Unsec 040 $883.70 $0.00 $883.70 $26.25 $134,727.24
1548 LIFETIME TRANSMISSIONS Unsec 040 $708.13 $0.00 $708.13 $21.03 $134,706.21
1549 BANEYS TRANSMISSION Unsec 040 $1,948.68 $0.00 $1,948.68 $57.88 $134,648.33
1550 WALLACE B. REED Unsec 040 $200.00 $0.00 $200.00 $5.94 $134,642.39
1551 JOSEPH J. MURPHY Unsec 040 $892.70 $0.00 $892.70 $26.52 $134,615.87
1552 FRANK BAILEY, Il Unsec 040 $313.72 $0.00 $313.72 $9.32 $134,606.55
1553 JORGE A. HERRERA Unsec 040 $2,000.00 $0.00 $2,000.00 $59.41 $134,547.14
1554 BERNICE RODGERS Unsec 040 $975.00 $0.00 $975.00 $28.96 $134,518.18
1555 ADOLPHE FERRO Unsec 040 $784.00 $0.00 $784.00 $23.29 $134,494.89
1556 TROY EDWARDS Unsec 040 $128.33 $0.00 $128.33 $3.81 $134,491.08
1557 JOHN F. FREASIER Unsec 040 $274.95 $0.00 $274.95 $8.17 $134,482.91
1558 JOHN F. FREASIER Unsec 040 $402.47 $0.00 $402.47 $11.95 $134,470.96
1559 STEVE J. ORHELEN M. Unsec 040 $695.00 $0.00 $695.00 $20.64 $134,450.32

STREKALL

1560 COASTAL STATESCOMPANY Unsec 040 $1,495.00 $0.00 $1,495.00 $44.41 $134,405.91
1561 DENNISRAY JUDD Unsec 040 $424.72 $0.00 $424.72 $12.62 $134,393.29
1563 THOMASA. ELLIOTT Unsec 040 $110.24 $0.00 $110.24 $3.27 $134,390.02
1564 GREGORY M. TAVCHER Unsec 040 $750.00 $0.00 $750.00 $22.28 $134,367.74
1565 WANDA L. HOBSON Unsec 040 $995.00 $0.00 $995.00 $29.56 $134,338.18
1566 STEVEN E. CIVILETTO Unsec 040 $435.00 $0.00 $435.00 $12.92 $134,325.26
1567 LOYD D. HOLT Unsec 040 $751.70 $0.00 $751.70 $22.33 $134,302.93
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1568 KEN HORTON, INC. Unsec 040 $826.11 $0.00 $826.11 $24.54 $134,278.39
1569 JAMESW. NICHOLS Unsec 040 $800.83 $0.00 $800.83 $23.79 $134,254.60
1570 CLYDE F. CORDNER Unsec 040 $381.70 $0.00 $381.70 $11.34 $134,243.26
1571 MITCHELL OR ANNETTE Unsec 040 $734.06 $0.00 $734.06 $21.80 $134,221.46
HERRINGTON
1572 BARBARA G. TRIMBLE Unsec 040 $895.00 $0.00 $895.00 $26.58 $134,194.88
1573 DON'S TEXACO SERVICE Unsec 040 $254.00 $0.00 $254.00 $7.54 $134,187.34
1574 LEWISL. LOWE Unsec 040 $3,632.95 $0.00 $3,632.95 $107.91 $134,079.43
1575 WILLIAM E. COOK Unsec 040 $667.93 $0.00 $667.93 $19.84 $134,059.59
1576 VIRGINIA K. HARRIS Unsec 040 $1,156.41 $0.00 $1,156.41 $34.35 $134,025.24
1577 KEITH E. OR MARGARET A. Unsec 040 $150.00 $0.00 $150.00 $4.46 $134,020.78
DAVIS
1578 DOLORES BENZULY Unsec 040 $252.00 $0.00 $252.00 $7.49 $134,013.29
1579 AHRENS CADILLAC Unsec 040 $562.70 $0.00 $562.70 $16.71 $133,996.58
OLDSMOBILE
1580 WARREN R. WITTSTRUCK Unsec 040 $744.82 $0.00 $744.82 $22.12 $133,974.46
1581 GRADY REED Unsec 040 $1,473.88 $0.00 $1,473.88 $43.78 $133,930.68
1582 ELEANOR B. WILLIAMSON Unsec 040 $165.96 $0.00 $165.96 $4.93 $133,925.75
1583 JOHN H. SCHAFFER Unsec 040 $313.80 $0.00 $313.80 $9.32 $133,916.43
1585 QUENTIN G. OR CINDY Unsec 040 $1,366.35 $0.00 $1,366.35 $40.59 $133,875.84
BRINKWORTH
1586 JOHN C. SOWEBY Unsec 040 $1,172.00 $0.00 $1,172.00 $34.81 $133,841.03
1587 HOLMAN TRANSMISSION, Unsec 040 $940.33 $0.00 $940.33 $27.93 $133,813.10
INC.
1588 FRENCH JEEP EAGLE, INC. Unsec 040 $830.24 $0.00 $830.24 $24.66 $133,788.44
1589 DUNN TRANSMISSIONS, INC. Unsec 040 $2,870.44 $0.00 $2,870.44 $85.26 $133,703.18
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1590 HIRTH ENTERPRISES, INC. Unsec 040 $2,165.10 $0.00 $2,165.10 $64.31 $133,638.87
1591 DICK GRIEB BUICK, INC. Unsec 040 $108.77 $0.00 $108.77 $3.23 $133,635.64
1592 ROBERT R. THOMPSON Unsec 040 $795.00 $0.00 $795.00 $23.61 $133,612.03
1593 VAN VELZEN Unsec 040 $905.58 $0.00 $905.58 $26.90 $133,585.13

PONTIAC-BUICK

1594 JOHN A. HASSELBACH Unsec 040 $1,260.00 $0.00 $1,260.00 $37.43 $133,547.70
1595 DANIEL R. DUBOISE Unsec 040 $695.00 $0.00 $695.00 $20.64 $133,527.06
1596 JOEW. HAMBY Unsec 040 $1,117.00 $0.00 $1,117.00 $33.18 $133,493.88
1597 EDWARD J. DIMINNO Unsec 040 $375.00 $0.00 $375.00 $11.14 $133,482.74
1598 THEOPHILE A. MESSIER Unsec 040 $256.66 $0.00 $256.66 $7.62 $133,475.12
1599 GLEN E. CRISP Unsec 040 $595.00 $0.00 $595.00 $17.67 $133,457.45
1600 STEVE N. RUSSELL Unsec 040 $480.00 $0.00 $480.00 $14.26 $133,443.19
1601 JUDITH ISAD Unsec 040 $1,195.00 $0.00 $1,195.00 $35.50 $133,407.69
1602 SHERRI DEANNE THOMAS Unsec 040 $560.00 $0.00 $560.00 $16.63 $133,391.06
1603 ALICE MARIETATE Unsec 040 $1,365.00 $0.00 $1,365.00 $40.55 $133,350.51
1604 KATHLEEN A. PUNZEL Unsec 040 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $133,350.51
1605 BAXTERSRV'S Unsec 040 $661.44 $0.00 $661.44 $19.65 $133,330.86
1606 ALEX AND SCHULZ GARAGE Unsec 040 $448.75 $0.00 $448.75 $13.33 $133,317.53
1607 WALTER S. OR PATRICIA J. Unsec 040 $736.00 $0.00 $736.00 $21.86 $133,295.67
ROSE
1608 WALTER S. OR PATRICIA J. Unsec 040 $440.00 $0.00 $440.00 $13.07 $133,282.60
ROSE
1609 R.W. SCOTT Unsec 040 $83.55 $0.00 $83.55 $2.48 $133,280.12
1610 ALL PRO TRANSMISSION Unsec 040 $350.00 $0.00 $350.00 $10.40 $133,269.72
1611 GERMAN AUTO SERVICE, Unsec 040 $665.04 $0.00 $665.04 $19.75 $133,249.97
INC.
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1612 MARY L. DEZELLE Unsec 040 $1,951.50 $0.00 $1,951.50 $57.97 $133,192.00
1613 RODNEY H. FLEMING Unsec 040 $497.41 $0.00 $497.41 $14.77 $133,177.23
1614 JOHN J. LAROSA Unsec 040 $444.34 $0.00 $444.34 $13.20 $133,164.03
1615 HUNTINGTON BANKSET AL  Unsec 040 $877.00 $0.00 $877.00 $26.05 $133,137.98
1616 SPORT BOATS USA Unsec 040 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $133,137.98
1617 BELL ROAD CHRYSLER, INC. Unsec 040 $11,073.20 $0.00 $11,073.20 $328.91 $132,809.07
1618 GEORGE DEAVER Unsec 040 $1,952.75 $0.00 $1,952.75 $58.00 $132,751.07
1619 HIGHT AUTOMOTIVE, INC. Unsec 040 $901.70 $0.00 $901.70 $26.78 $132,724.29
1620 BENFORD BRANTLEY Unsec 040 $960.94 $0.00 $960.94 $28.54 $132,695.75
1621 GRIFFITH MOTOR COMPANY, Unsec 040 $1,316.21 $0.00 $1,316.21 $39.10 $132,656.65
INC.
1622 GRIFFITH MOTOR COMPANY, Unsec 040 $103.75 $0.00 $103.75 $3.08 $132,653.57
INC.
1623 NICHERSON ENTERPRISES, Unsec 040 $2,937.50 $0.00 $2,937.50 $87.25 $132,566.32
INC.
1624 CARRIE J. HUMPHREY Unsec 040 $116.51 $0.00 $116.51 $3.46 $132,562.86
1625 CARRIE J. HUMPHREY Unsec 040 $483.95 $0.00 $483.95 $14.38 $132,548.48
1626 PHILIP B. HAMILTON Unsec 040 $730.29 $0.00 $730.29 $21.69 $132,526.79
1627 JOHN W. MCCUTCHEN Unsec 040 $800.00 $0.00 $800.00 $23.76 $132,503.03
1628 DEBORAH RAY Unsec 040 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $132,503.03
1629 PIONEER CENTERS, INC. Unsec 040 $1,421.40 $0.00 $1,421.40 $42.22 $132,460.81
1630 CELIA POLANCO Unsec 040 $360.01 $0.00 $360.01 $10.69 $132,450.12
1631 WILLIE BUTLER Unsec 040 $850.00 $0.00 $850.00 $25.25 $132,424.87
1632 TOYOTA ORIRVING, INC. Unsec 040 $25,198.94 $0.00 $25,198.94 $748.50 $131,676.37
1633 LEFLEUR CADILLAC, INC. Unsec 040 $11,712.88 $0.00 $11,712.88 $347.91 $131,328.46
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1634 BILL ORANNETTETHOMAS Unsec 040 $165.00 $0.00 $165.00 $4.90 $131,323.56
1635 PROPERTY DAMAGE Unsec 040 $1,811.03 $0.00 $1,811.03 $53.79 $131,269.77
APPRAISERS
1636 LARRY DEAN CARDER Unsec 040 $625.84 $0.00 $625.84 $18.59 $131,251.18
1637 CATHEIRNE KILANDER Unsec 040 $378.25 $0.00 $378.25 $11.24 $131,239.94
1638 MERRIE S. REEDER Unsec 040 $695.00 $0.00 $695.00 $20.64 $131,219.30
1639 ECONOMY CARS, INC. Unsec 040 $406.73 $0.00 $406.73 $12.08 $131,207.22
1640 JAMES G. DRAWERT Unsec 040 $913.42 $0.00 $913.42 $27.13 $131,180.09
1641 HOLLY CHEVROLET Unsec 040 $57.77 $0.00 $57.77 $1.72 $131,178.37
CADILLAC
1642 MIKE D. CHRISTMAN Unsec 040 $310.00 $0.00 $310.00 $9.21 $131,169.16
1643 JAMES KOBASZIAR Unsec 040 $325.40 $0.00 $325.40 $9.67 $131,159.49
1644 BILLY R. MCDANIEL Unsec 040 $1,000.00 $0.00 $1,000.00 $29.70 $131,129.79
1645 HOWARD J. HENRIS Unsec 040 $1,095.00 $0.00 $1,095.00 $32.53 $131,097.26
1646 LARRY G. REEL Unsec 040 $957.99 $0.00 $957.99 $28.46 $131,068.80
1647 F.W. TENNAPEL Unsec 040 $1,621.94 $0.00 $1,621.94 $48.18 $131,020.62
1648 BERNARD KING MCGRANT Unsec 040 $842.50 $0.00 $842.50 $25.03 $130,995.59
1649 LUTHER EVANS Unsec 040 $153.58 $0.00 $153.58 $4.56 $130,991.03
1650 DICK HUVAERE'SRICHMOND Unsec 040 $619.38 $0.00 $619.38 $18.40 $130,972.63
CHRYSLER
1651 WILLIAM GORNEY Unsec 040 $416.00 $0.00 $416.00 $12.36 $130,960.27
1652 WILLIAM LEE DRAILINGER Unsec 040 $135.04 $0.00 $135.04 $4.01 $130,956.26
1653 RICHARD G. KLUGE, JR. Unsec 040 $497.00 $0.00 $497.00 $14.76 $130,941.50
1654 ROBERT MARINO Unsec 040 $595.00 $0.00 $595.00 $17.67 $130,923.83
1655 B. NEAL PERKEY Unsec 040 $1,995.00 $0.00 $1,995.00 $59.26 $130,864.57
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1656 BURTON P. PURVIS Unsec 040 $1,001.04 $0.00 $1,001.04 $29.73 $130,834.84
1657 DON A. MARTIN Unsec 040 $595.00 $0.00 $595.00 $17.67 $130,817.17
1658 CYNTHIA WINTERKAMP Unsec 040 $969.00 $0.00 $969.00 $28.78 $130,788.39
1659 DAISY PERSON Unsec 040 $590.00 $0.00 $590.00 $17.53 $130,770.86
1660 TRACIE SUEBAYLESS Unsec 040 $964.87 $0.00 $964.87 $28.66 $130,742.20
1661 DAISY PERSON Unsec 040 $255.40 $0.00 $255.40 $7.59 $130,734.61
1662 DAVID O. JOHNSON Unsec 040 $685.00 $0.00 $685.00 $20.35 $130,714.26
1663 JOE L. LARSON Unsec 040 $148.17 $0.00 $148.17 $4.40 $130,709.86
1664 GENE D. BRANNAN Unsec 040 $595.00 $0.00 $595.00 $17.67 $130,692.19
1665 BILL M. THORNTON Unsec 040 $995.00 $0.00 $995.00 $29.56 $130,662.63
1666 DONALD TURNER Unsec 040 $570.00 $0.00 $570.00 $16.93 $130,645.70
1667 DR. MICHAEL PODOLSKY Unsec 040 $785.00 $0.00 $785.00 $23.32 $130,622.38
1668 JMMIE D. TRAMMELL Unsec 040 $860.00 $0.00 $860.00 $25.55 $130,596.83
1669 LYNDA FOWLER Unsec 040 $229.20 $0.00 $229.20 $6.81 $130,590.02
1670 HELEN HALLETT Unsec 040 $124.00 $0.00 $124.00 $3.68 $130,586.34
1671 HUL KENNEY & COMPANY Unsec 040 $203.48 $0.00 $203.48 $6.04 $130,580.30
1672 RUS MECK MOTORS Unsec 040 $213.27 $0.00 $213.27 $6.33 $130,573.97
1673 RUSSELL W. OR TAMMI M. Unsec 040 $619.56 $0.00 $619.56 $18.40 $130,555.57
RICHLER
1674 BEN D. HALEY,JR. ORBETTY Unsec 040 $773.33 $0.00 $773.33 $22.97 $130,532.60
A.HALE
1675 RON HULETT AUTO Unsec 040 $408.17 $0.00 $408.17 $12.12 $130,520.48
1676 GULLO HAASIMPORTS Unsec 040 $21,510.16 $0.00 $21,510.16 $638.93 $129,881.55
1677 RON HULETT AUTO Unsec 040 $53.32 $0.00 $53.32 $1.58 $129,879.97
1678 STEPHANIE KARDELL Unsec 040 $625.00 $0.00 $625.00 $18.56 $129,861.41
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1679 LANSING TRANSMISSION Unsec 040 $996.70 $0.00 $996.70 $29.61 $129,831.80
1680 PALMER PRECISION Unsec 040 $331.07 $0.00 $331.07 $9.83 $129,821.97

AUTOMOTIVE INC.

1681 GLENN R. SNYDER Unsec 040 $255.00 $0.00 $255.00 $7.57 $129,814.40
1682 DAVID L. GILLIAM Unsec 040 $695.00 $0.00 $695.00 $20.64 $129,793.76
1683 ERICH GRANT Unsec 040 $640.00 $0.00 $640.00 $19.01 $129,774.75
1684 FRIEDA R. RICHARDSON Unsec 040 $484.01 $0.00 $484.01 $14.38 $129,760.37
1685 CHARLIE MARTIN Unsec 040 $330.35 $0.00 $330.35 $9.81 $129,750.56
1686 JOBBERS SUPPLY SERVICE Unsec 040 $1,159.43 $0.00 $1,159.43 $34.44 $129,716.12
1687 MANUEL R. RAMIREZ Unsec 040 $1,595.00 $0.00 $1,595.00 $47.38 $129,668.74
1688 L.C. BYRNES Unsec 040 $545.00 $0.00 $545.00 $16.19 $129,652.55
1689 FRED SANDIDGE Unsec 040 $995.00 $0.00 $995.00 $29.56 $129,622.99
1690 CHARLESR. FUSON Unsec 040 $319.41 $0.00 $319.41 $9.49 $129,613.50
1691 CONNIE PYE Unsec 040 $308.45 $0.00 $308.45 $9.16 $129,604.34
1692 ROBERT L. ATKINS Unsec 040 $490.00 $0.00 $490.00 $14.55 $129,589.79
1693 MICHAEL E. MILLER Unsec 040 $800.00 $0.00 $800.00 $23.76 $129,566.03
1694 NORA NEWELL Unsec 040 $300.00 $0.00 $300.00 $8.91 $129,557.12
1695 ROBERT E. OR PEGGIE Unsec 040 $950.00 $0.00 $950.00 $28.22 $129,528.90
NEWSOME
1696 CONNIE V. LEWIS Unsec 040 $751.95 $0.00 $751.95 $22.34 $129,506.56
1697 J&RAUTOMOTIVE SERVICES Unsec 040 $111.84 $0.00 $111.84 $3.32 $129,503.24
1698 J&RAUTOMOTIVE SERVICES Unsec 040 $841.25 $0.00 $841.25 $24.99 $129,478.25
INC.
1699 JOHN R. ELLIS Unsec 040 $350.00 $0.00 $350.00 $10.40 $129,467.85
1700 LARRY FLOYD Unsec 040 $565.73 $0.00 $565.73 $16.80 $129,451.05
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1701 JAMESHYDE Unsec 040 $775.00 $0.00 $775.00 $23.02 $129,428.03
1702 JON W. CONRAD Unsec 040 $1,375.00 $0.00 $1,375.00 $40.84 $129,387.19
1703 MIKE ANTHONY NORMAN Unsec 040 $1,000.00 $0.00 $1,000.00 $29.70 $129,357.49
1704 JERRY W. PRICER Unsec 040 $745.00 $0.00 $745.00 $22.13 $129,335.36
1705 CHARLESL. ROUSE Unsec 040 $1,525.87 $0.00 $1,525.87 $45.32 $129,290.04
1706 LAURA L. WRIGHT Unsec 040 $768.64 $0.00 $768.64 $22.83 $129,267.21
1707 MARVIN OR LACONDA Unsec 040 $1,195.00 $0.00 $1,195.00 $35.50 $129,231.71
TUGGLE
1708 ROBERT L. BERGNER Unsec 040 $243.13 $0.00 $243.13 $7.22 $129,224.49
1709 JEROME J. KORTH Unsec 040 $698.00 $0.00 $698.00 $20.73 $129,203.76
1710 JAMESE. CALDWELL Unsec 040 $1,554.91 $0.00 $1,554.91 $46.19 $129,157.57
1711 TERESA E. BERNTSEN Unsec 040 $617.00 $0.00 $617.00 $18.33 $129,139.24
1712 ROBERT WILLIAM MEEKS Unsec 040 $160.98 $0.00 $160.98 $4.78 $129,134.46
1713 ALTON COOK Unsec 040 $495.00 $0.00 $495.00 $14.70 $129,119.76
1714 WIDNER AND SON Unsec 040 $384.96 $0.00 $384.96 $11.43 $129,108.33
1715 PHILIP OR PHYLLISHOSEY Unsec 040 $695.00 $0.00 $695.00 $20.64 $129,087.69
1716 BISSONNET AUTO SERVICE Unsec 040 $635.31 $0.00 $635.31 $18.87 $129,068.82
INC.
1717 LORENZO VIGOOR RAQUEL Unsec 040 $600.00 $0.00 $600.00 $17.82 $129,051.00
VIGO
1718 SHERRY BENNETT Unsec 040 $562.37 $0.00 $562.37 $16.70 $129,034.30
1719 GERALD J. ZELKO Unsec 040 $253.46 $0.00 $253.46 $7.53 $129,026.77
1720 PAULA GERSON AARONSON  Unsec 040 $600.00 $0.00 $600.00 $17.82 $129,008.95
1721 BILLY OR THERESA Unsec 040 $695.00 $0.00 $695.00 $20.64 $128,988.31
HANCOCK
1722 GORDON PERMANN'SAUTO  Unsec 040 $628.52 $0.00 $628.52 $18.67 $128,969.64
REPAIR
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1723 SHAMROCK CHEVROLET INC. Unsec 040 $5,395.62 $0.00 $5,395.62 $160.27 $128,809.37
1724 AUTOCRAFT BODY & FRAME Unsec 040 $349.26 $0.00 $349.26 $10.37 $128,799.00
1725 SONYA F. MORGAN Unsec 040 $760.92 $0.00 $760.92 $22.60 $128,776.40
1726 LORENE PAYNE Unsec 040 $61.13 $0.00 $61.13 $1.82 $128,774.58
1727 ELIZABETH J. CHAPIN Unsec 040 $595.00 $0.00 $595.00 $17.67 $128,756.91
1728 PATRICK MICHAEL MAJOR, Unsec 040 $350.00 $0.00 $350.00 $10.40 $128,746.51
JR.
1729 RAY OR CHERYL WALKER Unsec 040 $443.50 $0.00 $443.50 $13.17 $128,733.34
1730 CHARLESB. ORHELEN L. Unsec 040 $314.32 $0.00 $314.32 $9.34 $128,724.00
JOFFRION
1731 PRICE FORD SALESINC. Unsec 040 $417.68 $0.00 $417.68 $12.41 $128,711.59
1732 EDMOND G. POETSCHLS Unsec 040 $864.00 $0.00 $864.00 $25.66 $128,685.93
1733 HENRY A. SCHULZ Unsec 040 $450.00 $0.00 $450.00 $13.37 $128,672.56
1734 OZARK CHRYSLER Unsec 040 $166.86 $0.00 $166.86 $4.96 $128,667.60

PLYMOUTH INC.

1735 HARDER JONESCHEV.OLDS Unsec 040 $5,628.41 $0.00 $5,628.41 $167.18 $128,500.42
INC.

1736 HILLARD AUTO PARK Unsec 040 $1,317.97 $0.00 $1,317.97 $39.15 $128,461.27

1737 GARY W. WEST Unsec 040 $435.00 $0.00 $435.00 $12.92 $128,448.35

1738 PAUL RIVERS Unsec 040 $310.00 $0.00 $310.00 $9.21 $128,439.14

1739 SHIRLEY GILLETTE Unsec 040 $274.50 $0.00 $274.50 $8.15 $128,430.99

1740 ALFRED E. MORREY 11 Unsec 040 $895.00 $0.00 $895.00 $26.58 $128,404.41

1741 ANGIE C. BURRIS Unsec 040 $837.15 $0.00 $837.15 $24.87 $128,379.54

1742 DON OR DEBROAH K. Unsec 040 $1,809.00 $0.00 $1,809.00 $53.73 $128,325.81
PARDEE

1743 MARK REAM MOTORS Unsec 040 $1,673.93 $0.00 $1,673.93 $49.72 $128,276.09
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1744 GUNN NISSAN INC. Unsec 040 $1,774.55 $0.00 $1,774.55 $52.71 $128,223.38
1745 GUNN BUICK Unsec 040 $19,307.16 $0.00 $19,307.16 $573.49 $127,649.89
1746 GUNN OLDSMOBILE Unsec 040 $6,318.10 $0.00 $6,318.10 $187.67 $127,462.22
1747 GUNN CHEVROLET Unsec 040 $169.47 $0.00 $169.47 $5.03 $127,457.19
1748 GUNN CHRYSLER PLYMOUTH Unsec 040 $2,449.34 $0.00 $2,449.34 $72.75 $127,384.44
1749 MOTOR IMPORTS Unsec 040 $63,481.42 $0.00 $63,481.42 $1,885.62 $125,498.82
1750 PAULA SMART HENDERSON  Unsec 040 $936.18 $0.00 $936.18 $27.81 $125,471.01
1751 HUGH G. STOUT, JR. Unsec 040 $1,399.81 $0.00 $1,399.81 $41.58 $125,429.43
1752 DEBRA T. CRATON Unsec 040 $435.00 $0.00 $435.00 $12.92 $125,416.51
1753 HARDER JONESCHEV.OLDS Unsec 040 $5,628.41 $0.00 $5,628.41 $167.18 $125,249.33

INC.
1754 JOHN REDWICK Unsec 040 $850.00 $0.00 $850.00 $25.25 $125,224.08
1755 ELIOT H. STANLEY Unsec 040 $1,495.00 $0.00 $1,495.00 $44.41 $125,179.67
1756 NANCY GAYLE Unsec 040 $450.00 $0.00 $450.00 $13.37 $125,166.30
WOOLVERTON

1757 DELLA SNOW Unsec 040 $136.85 $0.00 $136.85 $4.06 $125,162.24
1758 WILLIAM E. BUTLER Unsec 040 $1,043.51 $0.00 $1,043.51 $31.00 $125,131.24
1759 SCHWEISS MOTOR Unsec 040 $196.06 $0.00 $196.06 $5.82 $125,125.42
1760 MICHAEL L. RICHEY Unsec 040 $94.82 $0.00 $94.82 $2.82 $125,122.60
1761 GARY WINEGEART Unsec 040 $555.00 $0.00 $555.00 $16.49 $125,106.11
1762 JMMY L. COFFMAN, SR. Unsec 040 $464.00 $0.00 $464.00 $13.78 $125,092.33
1763 PAUL SCHAEFER Unsec 040 $1,295.00 $0.00 $1,295.00 $38.47 $125,053.86
1764 HARRY OR PRISCILLA DILKS Unsec 040 $495.00 $0.00 $495.00 $14.70 $125,039.16
1765 DAN WILLIAMS Unsec 040 $519.37 $0.00 $519.37 $15.43 $125,023.73
1766 COAST WHOLESALE Unsec 040 $508.78 $0.00 $508.78 $15.11 $125,008.62
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1767 WAYNE FORD INC. Unsec 040 $1,245.50 $0.00 $1,245.50 $37.00 $124,971.62
1768 ROLAND SAVIOR Unsec 040 $952.66 $0.00 $952.66 $28.30 $124,943.32
1769 FREDDIE BLACK Unsec 040 $1,000.00 $0.00 $1,000.00 $29.70 $124,913.62
1770 GRAND HAVEN MOTOR Unsec 040 $352.44 $0.00 $352.44 $10.47 $124,903.15
SALES, INC.
1771 GERALD FULTON Unsec 040 $402.21 $0.00 $402.21 $11.95 $124,891.20
1772 WBS & AURISE BAIN Unsec 040 $305.10 $0.00 $305.10 $9.06 $124,882.14
1773 SANFORD-BROWN BUSINESS Unsec 040 $814.00 $0.00 $814.00 $24.18 $124,857.96
COLLEGE
1774 ARVAL MARTIN Unsec 040 $724.70 $0.00 $724.70 $21.53 $124,836.43
1775 ROBERT EDMONDS Unsec 040 $73.93 $0.00 $73.93 $2.20 $124,834.23
1776 CHARLES PETERSEN Unsec 040 $416.00 $0.00 $416.00 $12.36 $124,821.87
1777 WILLIAM RAMSA Unsec 040 $347.50 $0.00 $347.50 $10.32 $124,811.55
1778 WOODIE S. MCCARTY Unsec 040 $595.00 $0.00 $595.00 $17.67 $124,793.88
1779 MICHAEL ROY Unsec 040 $850.00 $0.00 $850.00 $25.25 $124,768.63
1780 MAIN AMHERST CORP. Unsec 040 $1,895.00 $0.00 $1,895.00 $56.29 $124,712.34
1781 WILLIAM BRULISAUER Unsec 040 $660.00 $0.00 $660.00 $19.60 $124,692.74
1782 MOBERLY MOTOR Unsec 040 $11,565.16 $0.00 $11,565.16 $343.53 $124,349.21
1783 KATHERINE HERRING Unsec 040 $1,004.30 $0.00 $1,004.30 $29.83 $124,319.38
1784 STEVE HUMPHREY S Unsec 040 $595.00 $0.00 $595.00 $17.67 $124,301.71
1785 DARLENE DANIEL Unsec 040 $495.00 $0.00 $495.00 $14.70 $124,287.01
1787 ARVAL MARTIN Unsec 040 $195.17 $0.00 $195.17 $5.80 $124,281.21
1788 PATRICIA HARSHAW Unsec 040 $695.00 $0.00 $695.00 $20.64 $124,260.57
1789 TAISSEER AL AQQAD Unsec 040 $940.72 $0.00 $940.72 $27.94 $124,232.63
1790 TAISSEER AL AQQAD Unsec 040 $181.92 $0.00 $181.92 $5.40 $124,227.23
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1791 BILLY CARPENTER Unsec 040 $1,058.44 $0.00 $1,058.44 $31.44 $124,195.79
1792 BRUCE RABEN Unsec 040 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $124,195.79
1793 CAUTOSAUTO Unsec 040 $236.80 $0.00 $236.80 $7.03 $124,188.76
1794 ED COFFEY Unsec 040 $895.00 $0.00 $895.00 $26.58 $124,162.18
1795 JOHNNY WALKER Unsec 040 $486.00 $0.00 $486.00 $14.44 $124,147.74
1796 A-1UNTED TRANSMISSION Unsec 040 $2,280.41 $0.00 $2,280.41 $67.74 $124,080.00
1797 GAIL BOYES Unsec 040 $545.00 $0.00 $545.00 $16.19 $124,063.81
1798 ARLINGTON NISSAN Unsec 040 $679.39 $0.00 $679.39 $20.18 $124,043.63
1799 THELMA BLACK Unsec 040 $688.00 $0.00 $688.00 $20.44 $124,023.19
1800 JAMES OR BARB ROY Unsec 040 $163.98 $0.00 $163.98 $4.87 $124,018.32
1801 JAMES TAUBERT Unsec 040 $282.02 $0.00 $282.02 $8.38 $124,009.94
1802 KENNETH SMITH Unsec 040 $895.00 $0.00 $895.00 $26.58 $123,983.36
1803 BILLY CARPENTER Unsec 040 $645.00 $0.00 $645.00 $19.16 $123,964.20
1804 JAMES ROY OR BARBARA Unsec 040 $175.06 $0.00 $175.06 $5.20 $123,959.00

BROWN

1805 JAMES HICKMAN Unsec 040 $609.31 $0.00 $609.31 $18.10 $123,940.90
1806 THE MILAM CO. Unsec 040 $2,069.83 $0.00 $2,069.83 $61.48 $123,879.42
1807 BILLY MCDANIEL Unsec 040 $189.58 $0.00 $189.58 $5.63 $123,873.79
1808 PNEU-TEMP, INC. Unsec 040 $795.00 $0.00 $795.00 $23.61 $123,850.18
1809 D&N AUTO SALES Unsec 040 $243.01 $0.00 $243.01 $7.22 $123,842.96
1810 DEAN DAVIS Unsec 040 $858.27 $0.00 $858.27 $25.49 $123,817.47
1811 AUTO GALLERIA Unsec 040 $867.16 $0.00 $867.16 $25.76 $123,791.71
1812 DODGE CITY MOTORS, INC. Unsec 040 $7,220.35 $0.00 $7,220.35 $214.47 $123,577.24
1813 FRANK KENT CADILLAC, INC. Unsec 040 $24,877.32 $0.00 $24,877.32 $738.94 $122,838.30
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1814 DAVID T. AU Unsec 040 $895.00 $0.00 $895.00 $26.58 $122,811.72
1815 JAMESE. TATUM Unsec 040 $493.17 $0.00 $493.17 $14.65 $122,797.07
1816 JAMESE. TATUM Unsec 040 $549.95 $0.00 $549.95 $16.34 $122,780.73
1817 JAMESE. TATUM Unsec 040 $530.28 $0.00 $530.28 $15.75 $122,764.98
1818 TED C. LEMON Unsec 040 $1,115.69 $0.00 $1,115.69 $33.14 $122,731.84
1819 JON KEITH HARRINGTON Unsec 040 $525.00 $0.00 $525.00 $15.59 $122,716.25
1820 P&A FOREIGN MOTORS Unsec 040 $1,470.00 $0.00 $1,470.00 $43.66 $122,672.59
1821 WINTER'S TRANSMISSION Unsec 040 $4,105.67 $0.00 $4,105.67 $121.95 $122,550.64

SERVICE

1822 FRANCES SORRELLS Unsec 040 $2,278.48 $0.00 $2,278.48 $67.68 $122,482.96
1823 TITEC, INC. Unsec 040 $1,517.00 $0.00 $1,517.00 $45.06 $122,437.90
1824 RAY ORMAN Unsec 040 $416.18 $0.00 $416.18 $12.36 $122,425.54
1825 ROBERT BISHOP Unsec 040 $595.00 $0.00 $595.00 $17.67 $122,407.87
1826 C&M GARAGE Unsec 040 $514.31 $0.00 $514.31 $15.28 $122,392.59
1827 JP SITARIK Unsec 040 $1,727.06 $0.00 $1,727.06 $51.30 $122,341.29
1828 CHARLES OBRIEN Unsec 040 $527.34 $0.00 $527.34 $15.66 $122,325.63
1829 LEE ANDERSON-PIKE Unsec 040 $1,000.00 $0.00 $1,000.00 $29.70 $122,295.93
1830 GARY PARKS Unsec 040 $100.00 $0.00 $100.00 $2.97 $122,292.96
1831 REBECCA RUSHING Unsec 040 $409.00 $0.00 $409.00 $12.15 $122,280.81
1832 LEON GLASSMAN Unsec 040 $172.68 $0.00 $172.68 $5.13 $122,275.68
1833 NELSON W. LASH Unsec 040 $1,166.67 $0.00 $1,166.67 $34.65 $122,241.03
1834 BILLY OLIVER Unsec 040 $18.34 $0.00 $18.34 $0.54 $122,240.49
1835 JACOBS MOTOR CO. Unsec 040 $472.97 $0.00 $472.97 $14.05 $122,226.44
1836 HARMON BABLEY Unsec 040 $895.00 $0.00 $895.00 $26.58 $122,199.86
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1837 BILLY PARKER Unsec 040 $429.00 $0.00 $429.00 $12.74 $122,187.12
1838 JACK PEER SR. Unsec 040 $197.49 $0.00 $197.49 $5.87 $122,181.25
1839 ANDERSON AUTO SUPPLY Unsec 040 $714.01 $0.00 $714.01 $21.21 $122,160.04
1840 LUCILLE CHESSMORE Unsec 040 $371.25 $0.00 $371.25 $11.03 $122,149.01
1841 R.J. OR DEBORAH HELTON Unsec 040 $695.00 $0.00 $695.00 $20.64 $122,128.37
1842 JOHN B. DAVIS Unsec 040 $501.00 $0.00 $501.00 $14.88 $122,113.49
1843 CHARLESV. LOOPER Unsec 040 $447.50 $0.00 $447.50 $13.29 $122,100.20
1844 PEARL GRIDER Unsec 040 $112.50 $0.00 $112.50 $3.34 $122,096.86
1845 WATSON BUTTS Unsec 040 $225.00 $0.00 $225.00 $6.68 $122,090.18
1846 LORI BANCROFT Unsec 040 $500.00 $0.00 $500.00 $14.85 $122,075.33
1847 LARRY REYNOLDS Unsec 040 $670.00 $0.00 $670.00 $19.90 $122,055.43
1848 DENNIS KALINOSKI Unsec 040 $895.00 $0.00 $895.00 $26.58 $122,028.85
1849 JAMES SOKORA Unsec 040 $393.29 $0.00 $393.29 $11.68 $122,017.17
1850 JAMES STAGNER Unsec 040 $300.00 $0.00 $300.00 $8.91 $122,008.26
1851 DON REID/REID BROS Unsec 040 $1,317.66 $0.00 $1,317.66 $39.14 $121,969.12

GARAGE

1852 AUTOMECHANICSINC. Unsec 040 $261.10 $0.00 $261.10 $7.76 $121,961.36
1853 KRISTI AFTEM Unsec 040 $164.97 $0.00 $164.97 $4.90 $121,956.46
1854 EUGENE STOEVER, JR. Unsec 040 $635.00 $0.00 $635.00 $18.86 $121,937.60
1855 SNELL VOLVO Unsec 040 $173.85 $0.00 $173.85 $5.16 $121,932.44
1856 GORDON KILMEK Unsec 040 $390.00 $0.00 $390.00 $11.58 $121,920.86
1857 ROBERT HASLAM Unsec 040 $1,654.24 $0.00 $1,654.24 $49.14 $121,871.72
1858 W. LLOYD RUMSEY Unsec 040 $400.00 $0.00 $400.00 $11.88 $121,859.84
1859 WILLARD ALEXANDER Unsec 040 $499.00 $0.00 $499.00 $14.82 $121,845.02
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1860 TOM TEER Unsec 040 $350.00 $0.00 $350.00 $10.40 $121,834.62
1861 MARGARET JO WOOD Unsec 040 $895.00 $0.00 $895.00 $26.58 $121,808.04
1862 ARVA JOE TURNER Unsec 040 $818.12 $0.00 $818.12 $24.30 $121,783.74
1863 EDMOND BIEKE Unsec 040 $625.79 $0.00 $625.79 $18.59 $121,765.15
1864 RICHMOND AUTO REPAIR Unsec 040 $864.06 $0.00 $864.06 $25.67 $121,739.48
1865 FLOYD W. WINKLER Unsec 040 $535.00 $0.00 $535.00 $15.89 $121,723.59
1866 FORREST L. OR TRACY SMITH Unsec 040 $703.00 $0.00 $703.00 $20.88 $121,702.71
1867 JAMESR. FISCHER Unsec 040 $277.02 $0.00 $277.02 $8.23 $121,694.48
1868 BYRON E. AMY Unsec 040 $539.00 $0.00 $539.00 $16.01 $121,678.47
1869 S&H AUTO CLINIC Unsec 040 $487.17 $0.00 $487.17 $14.47 $121,664.00
1870 A-1AAAA TRANSMISSIONS Unsec 040 $1,170.74 $0.00 $1,170.74 $34.78 $121,629.22
INC.
1871 GENE TAYLOR Unsec 040 $424.63 $0.00 $424.63 $12.61 $121,616.61
1872 FUAT SEZER Unsec 040 $695.00 $0.00 $695.00 $20.64 $121,595.97
1873 MODICA BROS. Unsec 040 $1,797.77 $0.00 $1,797.77 $53.40 $121,542.57
MOTORHOMES
1874 DOUGLAS OR MAURA Unsec 040 $243.00 $0.00 $243.00 $7.22 $121,535.35
CEDERDAHL
1875 SERETA N. MOORE Unsec 040 $350.00 $0.00 $350.00 $10.40 $121,524.95
1876 AMERICAN V.I.P. LIMOUSINES Unsec 040 $3,004.00 $0.00 $3,004.00 $89.23 $121,435.72
1877 JR.HAYS, JR. Unsec 040 $3,034.62 $0.00 $3,034.62 $90.14 $121,345.58
1878 DOLORES M. RANGEL Unsec 040 $585.00 $0.00 $585.00 $17.38 $121,328.20
1879 KEITH THOMPSON Unsec 040 $220.00 $0.00 $220.00 $6.53 $121,321.67
1880 RONALD F. AMUNDSON Unsec 040 $450.00 $0.00 $450.00 $13.37 $121,308.30
1881 R. VANCE WARD Unsec 040 $174.35 $0.00 $174.35 $5.18 $121,303.12
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1882 PHINISB. WYATT Unsec 040 $488.00 $0.00 $488.00 $14.50 $121,288.62

1883 WILLIAM D. BACHAN, JR. Unsec 040 $588.00 $0.00 $588.00 $17.47 $121,271.15

1884 CLARENCE R. LOWE Unsec 040 $113.47 $0.00 $113.47 $3.37 $121,267.78

1885 ESTALENE HARRINGTON Unsec 040 $500.00 $0.00 $500.00 $14.85 $121,252.93

1886 JOHN T. OR BLANCHE E. Unsec 040 $360.00 $0.00 $360.00 $10.69 $121,242.24
OSTLUND

1887 BEVERLY HILLSLIM SVC., Unsec 040 $1,250.00 $0.00 $1,250.00 $37.13 $121,205.11
INC.

1888 SAMUEL REX OR EDNA F. Unsec 040 $585.00 $0.00 $585.00 $17.38 $121,187.73
STARK

1889 HEIN CHEVROLET-PONTIAC, Unsec 040 $404.20 $0.00 $404.20 $12.01 $121,175.72
INC.

1890 BRIAN K. ANGELLE Unsec 040 $395.00 $0.00 $395.00 $11.73 $121,163.99

1891 WILLIAM EDWARD Unsec 040 $695.00 $0.00 $695.00 $20.64 $121,143.35
ROBERTSON

1892 GEORGE OR BEULAH Unsec 040 $255.04 $0.00 $255.04 $7.58 $121,135.77
HODGSON

1893 WILLIAM C. HULING Unsec 040 $109.01 $0.00 $109.01 $3.24 $121,132.53

1894 KEVIN AND KAREN HOLMES Unsec 040 $285.00 $0.00 $285.00 $8.47 $121,124.06

1895 ROGER BRUENING Unsec 040 $334.07 $0.00 $334.07 $9.92 $121,114.14

1896 H.S. GREEN, JR. Unsec 040 $535.00 $0.00 $535.00 $15.89 $121,098.25

1897 MCS MECHANICAL Unsec 040 $418.52 $0.00 $418.52 $12.43 $121,085.82

1898 SECURITY SURE INC. Unsec 040 $595.00 $0.00 $595.00 $17.67 $121,068.15

1899 GARY JACK DE GRAAF Unsec 040 $417.80 $0.00 $417.80 $12.41 $121,055.74

1900 DALE K. MORSE Unsec 040 $671.82 $0.00 $671.82 $19.96 $121,035.78

1901 SUSAN G. WARZETHA Unsec 040 $795.00 $0.00 $795.00 $23.61 $121,012.17

1902 ELEANOR BRYANT Unsec 040 $348.06 $0.00 $348.06 $10.34 $121,001.83
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1903 ROBERT A. SPARKS, ATTY. Unsec 040 $545.00 $0.00 $545.00 $16.19 $120,985.64
1904 CHARLESW. HENSLEY Unsec 040 $595.00 $0.00 $595.00 $17.67 $120,967.97
1905 DAIWA HOUSE CORP. Unsec 040 $298.10 $0.00 $298.10 $8.85 $120,959.12
1906 HARRY J. VAN DEILEN Unsec 040 $1,100.00 $0.00 $1,100.00 $32.67 $120,926.45
1907 THOMASH. YONO Unsec 040 $2,534.58 $0.00 $2,534.58 $75.29 $120,851.16
1908 LINDA BOND Unsec 040 $336.55 $0.00 $336.55 $10.00 $120,841.16
1909 LARISSA CURTIS Unsec 040 $795.00 $0.00 $795.00 $23.61 $120,817.55
1910 ROBERT HALL Unsec 040 $215.68 $0.00 $215.68 $6.41 $120,811.14

CHEVROLET/OLDSINC.

1911 ART KUZMA MOTORS INC. Unsec 040 $673.04 $0.00 $673.04 $19.99 $120,791.15
1912 HARRIETT LOFSHUET Unsec 040 $495.00 $0.00 $495.00 $14.70 $120,776.45
1913 HELEN ORJAMESSHORTER  Unsec 040 $685.00 $0.00 $685.00 $20.35 $120,756.10
1914 LARRY J. MCQUIEN Unsec 040 $891.51 $0.00 $891.51 $26.48 $120,729.62
1915 DORISANN TROXTELL Unsec 040 $618.72 $0.00 $618.72 $18.38 $120,711.24
1916 LORETTA J. LAMPE Unsec 040 $695.00 $0.00 $695.00 $20.64 $120,690.60
1917 ALBRIGHT CHEVROLET INC. Unsec 040 $4,816.67 $0.00 $4,816.67 $143.07 $120,547.53
1918 HOUSTON RV Unsec 040 $3,114.62 $0.00 $3,114.62 $92.52 $120,455.01
1919 GARY ORLANA KROMBEIN  Unsec 040 $628.00 $0.00 $628.00 $18.65 $120,436.36
1920 S. KENT HOPE Unsec 040 $871.41 $0.00 $871.41 $25.88 $120,410.48
1921 EILEEN STEEN Unsec 040 $283.25 $0.00 $283.25 $8.41 $120,402.07
1922 CHARIF H. SOURY Unsec 040 $795.00 $0.00 $795.00 $23.61 $120,378.46
1923 MIDAS MUFFLER & BRAKE Unsec 040 $974.46 $0.00 $974.46 $28.94 $120,349.52
1924 WILLIAM F. PENNEY. JR. Unsec 040 $796.00 $0.00 $796.00 $23.64 $120,325.88
1925 PEDRO RIVERA Unsec 040 $670.24 $0.00 $670.24 $19.91 $120,305.97
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1926 HERBERT M. ELLISON Unsec 040 $795.00 $0.00 $795.00 $23.61 $120,282.36
1927 MICHAEL D. DOWNS Unsec 040 $695.00 $0.00 $695.00 $20.64 $120,261.72
1928 DANY JEW Unsec 040 $318.50 $0.00 $318.50 $9.46 $120,252.26
1929 DANY JEW Unsec 040 $598.30 $0.00 $598.30 $17.77 $120,234.49
1930 EMILIO N. CORONA Unsec 040 $1,384.82 $0.00 $1,384.82 $41.13 $120,193.36
1931 SANDRA TOPPINGS Unsec 040 $785.00 $0.00 $785.00 $23.32 $120,170.04
1932 HECTOR SAENZ Unsec 040 $528.00 $0.00 $528.00 $15.68 $120,154.36
1933 JAY WOLFE CHEV/OLDS, INC. Unsec 040 $1,516.69 $0.00 $1,516.69 $45.05 $120,109.31
1934 LARRY D. COUSIN Unsec 040 $284.99 $0.00 $284.99 $8.47 $120,100.84
1935 LARRY D. COUSIN Unsec 040 $982.64 $0.00 $982.64 $29.19 $120,071.65
1936 AL'SMASTER AUTO Unsec 040 $8,782.92 $0.00 $8,782.92 $260.88 $119,810.77
1937 AMY JO SCHELFHOUT Unsec 040 $340.00 $0.00 $340.00 $10.10 $119,800.67
1938 VAN MOTORS, INC. Unsec 040 $245.00 $0.00 $245.00 $7.28 $119,793.39
1939 CAR PRO OF SAN ANTONIO Unsec 040 $652.63 $0.00 $652.63 $19.39 $119,774.00
1940 KYUNG HOE KIM Unsec 040 $190.10 $0.00 $190.10 $5.65 $119,768.35
1941 DANIEL E. RICE Unsec 040 $392.85 $0.00 $392.85 $11.67 $119,756.68
1942 JMMY DALE GIBBSII Unsec 040 $235.66 $0.00 $235.66 $7.00 $119,749.68
1943 SCOTT A. LINDSEY Unsec 040 $214.95 $0.00 $214.95 $6.38 $119,743.30
1945 JAMES WOODS, JR. Unsec 040 $251.94 $0.00 $251.94 $7.48 $119,735.82
1946 MACK A. GREEN Unsec 040 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $119,735.82
1947 JOSEPH O. STENNETT Unsec 040 $150.00 $0.00 $150.00 $4.46 $119,731.36
1948 ROBERT OR LEASI Unsec 040 $650.00 $0.00 $650.00 $19.31 $119,712.05

CROOKSHANK
1949 JOHN P. BUTLER Unsec 040 $1,000.00 $0.00 $1,000.00 $29.70 $119,682.35
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1950 CARL S LEIDY Unsec 040 $900.00 $0.00 $900.00 $26.73 $119,655.62
1951 SCANDARANI, M.E. Unsec 040 $735.06 $0.00 $735.06 $21.83 $119,633.79
1952 CLAIRE AZZARA Unsec 040 $536.39 $0.00 $536.39 $15.93 $119,617.86
1953 R. DWAYNE WHITEHEAD Unsec 040 $1,541.72 $0.00 $1,541.72 $45.79 $119,572.07
1954 PEGGY S. FURR Unsec 040 $133.00 $0.00 $133.00 $3.95 $119,568.12
1955 JAMESR. STOBER Unsec 040 $422.75 $0.00 $422.75 $12.56 $119,555.56
1956 CONSTANCE JACKSON Unsec 040 $745.32 $0.00 $745.32 $22.14 $119,533.42
1957 LYDIA WALKER REAVIS Unsec 040 $556.30 $0.00 $556.30 $16.52 $119,516.90
1958 RESPONSIVE TERMINAL Unsec 040 $1,100.00 $0.00 $1,100.00 $32.67 $119,484.23
SYSTEMS, INC.
1959 SHEILA L. JANSSON Unsec 040 $647.30 $0.00 $647.30 $19.23 $119,465.00
1960 DERREL LUCE Unsec 040 $2,651.23 $0.00 $2,651.23 $78.75 $119,386.25
1961 ALAN F. ORCONSTANCEM. Unsec 040 $665.07 $0.00 $665.07 $19.75 $119,366.50
TUCKER
1962 DONALD R. OR RENEEL. Unsec 040 $1,185.00 $0.00 $1,185.00 $35.20 $119,331.30
HALL
1963 LOTTIE LEARD MULLINS Unsec 040 $222.38 $0.00 $222.38 $6.61 $119,324.69
1964 JERALD B. DOUGHERTY Unsec 040 $375.00 $0.00 $375.00 $11.14 $119,313.55
1965 WALTER MASLOWSKY Unsec 040 $152.40 $0.00 $152.40 $4.53 $119,309.02
1966 D&A DIVERSIFIED ENT.INC. Unsec 040 $865.00 $0.00 $865.00 $25.69 $119,283.33
1967 N. SCOTT KING Unsec 040 $495.00 $0.00 $495.00 $14.70 $119,268.63
1968 ANN CHRISTENSEN Unsec 040 $950.00 $0.00 $950.00 $28.22 $119,240.41
1969 DONALD SOUCHECK Unsec 040 $775.00 $0.00 $775.00 $23.02 $119,217.39
1970 H. REED WALKER Unsec 040 $309.16 $0.00 $309.16 $9.18 $119,208.21
1971 VERNON D. YAGER Unsec 040 $1,595.00 $0.00 $1,595.00 $47.38 $119,160.83
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1972 AUTRY MORLAN CHEV.CAD. Unsec 040 $1,192.70 $0.00 $1,192.70 $35.43 $119,125.40
INC.
1973 WILLIAM F. GEDICK, JR. Unsec 040 $911.40 $0.00 $911.40 $27.07 $119,098.33
1974 ADAMSFAMILY USED CARS Unsec 040 $177.30 $0.00 $177.30 $5.27 $119,093.06
1975 ADAMSFAMILY USED CARS Unsec 040 $373.50 $0.00 $373.50 $11.09 $119,081.97
1976 ADAMSFAMILY USED CARS Unsec 040 $224.84 $0.00 $224.84 $6.68 $119,075.29
1977 ADAMSFAMLY USED CARS Unsec 040 $493.13 $0.00 $493.13 $14.65 $119,060.64
1978 ADAMSFAMILY USED CARS Unsec 040 $266.38 $0.00 $266.38 $7.91 $119,052.73
1979 VIRGINIA L. WILLIAMS Unsec 040 $1,310.00 $0.00 $1,310.00 $38.91 $119,013.82
1980 BUD'SREPAIR Unsec 040 $1,444.68 $0.00 $1,444.68 $42.91 $118,970.91
1981 CHRLESL. BARNHILL Unsec 040 $275.26 $0.00 $275.26 $8.18 $118,962.73
1982 GERALD L. NIEDERHAUS Unsec 040 $312.22 $0.00 $312.22 $9.27 $118,953.46
1983 KRISTIN OR JUDI Unsec 040 $250.00 $0.00 $250.00 $7.43 $118,946.03
VANDERPOOL

1984 MAI TUYET DANG Unsec 040 $930.76 $0.00 $930.76 $27.65 $118,918.38
1985 DEBORAH L. STEPHENS Unsec 040 $490.59 $0.00 $490.59 $14.57 $118,903.81
1986 STEFANI STALLER Unsec 040 $677.01 $0.00 $677.01 $20.11 $118,883.70
1987 DEBRA MOTL Unsec 040 $895.00 $0.00 $895.00 $26.58 $118,857.12
1988 POMPILIO MONROY Unsec 040 $1,265.79 $0.00 $1,265.79 $37.60 $118,819.52
1989 G.J. STEVENSON Unsec 040 $1,500.00 $0.00 $1,500.00 $44.56 $118,774.96
1990 JERRYSAUTO SALES Unsec 040 $330.54 $0.00 $330.54 $9.82 $118,765.14
1991 JERRY FREIDBERG Unsec 040 $188.41 $0.00 $188.41 $5.60 $118,759.54
1992 CHING CHYUAN W. HSEIH Unsec 040 $895.00 $0.00 $895.00 $26.58 $118,732.96
1993 C.J. BARTLEY Unsec 040 $757.70 $0.00 $757.70 $22.51 $118,710.45
1994 LEMMER SERVICE CENTER Unsec 040 $455.59 $0.00 $455.59 $13.53 $118,696.92
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1995 CHERYL MILLER Unsec 040 $599.00 $0.00 $599.00 $17.79 $118,679.13
1996 CURT GAMBRELL Unsec 040 $455.27 $0.00 $455.27 $13.52 $118,665.61
1997 JAMES H. SCHWARTZBURG Unsec 040 $1,095.00 $0.00 $1,095.00 $32.53 $118,633.08
1998 FRED L. VINCENT Unsec 040 $795.00 $0.00 $795.00 $23.61 $118,609.47
1999 RONALD PERDUE Unsec 040 $86.70 $0.00 $86.70 $2.58 $118,606.89
2000 REX BARNETT Unsec 040 $645.00 $0.00 $645.00 $19.16 $118,587.73
2001 PAULA ORDAWN ELLIFRITZ Unsec 040 $600.95 $0.00 $600.95 $17.85 $118,569.88
2002 THEODORE BEARDEN Unsec 040 $456.00 $0.00 $456.00 $13.54 $118,556.34
2003 LUCY SOUSA Unsec 040 $291.53 $0.00 $291.53 $8.66 $118,547.68
2004 ROBERT J. ORAMY M. Unsec 040 $595.00 $0.00 $595.00 $17.67 $118,530.01
WILSON
2005 DEXTER M. RHODES Unsec 040 $444.00 $0.00 $444.00 $13.19 $118,516.82
2006 LUCY SOUSA Unsec 040 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $118,516.82
2007 CHARLESB. VALLIANT Unsec 040 $262.50 $0.00 $262.50 $7.80 $118,509.02
2008 KUALITY KAR KARE Unsec 040 $887.29 $0.00 $887.29 $26.36 $118,482.66
2009 ROBERT G. LOWERY, JR. Unsec 040 $426.72 $0.00 $426.72 $12.68 $118,469.98
2010 ROBERT OR CATHERINE Unsec 040 $748.44 $0.00 $748.44 $22.23 $118,447.75
SOMMER
2011 KIRK RITZMAN Unsec 040 $1,395.00 $0.00 $1,395.00 $41.44 $118,406.31
2012 JAMES M. HAZLEWOOD Unsec 040 $400.00 $0.00 $400.00 $11.88 $118,394.43
2013 JM CARRASCO Unsec 040 $515.00 $0.00 $515.00 $15.30 $118,379.13
2014 ANNETTE B. ALLISON Unsec 040 $1,197.80 $0.00 $1,197.80 $35.58 $118,343.55
2015 RICHARD L. SOLL Unsec 040 $750.00 $0.00 $750.00 $22.28 $118,321.27
2016 JEANNE PATE Unsec 040 $450.00 $0.00 $450.00 $13.37 $118,307.90
2017 RODNEY E. NOLEN Unsec 040 $264.45 $0.00 $264.45 $7.86 $118,300.04
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2018 GARY W. MAIDEN Unsec 040 $221.54 $0.00 $221.54 $6.58 $118,293.46
2019 THOMASR. JONES Unsec 040 $594.40 $0.00 $594.40 $17.66 $118,275.80
2020 THOMASR. JONES Unsec 040 $819.62 $0.00 $819.62 $24.35 $118,251.45
2021 FRANK J. BAKER Unsec 040 $375.36 $0.00 $375.36 $11.15 $118,240.30
2022 JOY SOUTHERN Unsec 040 $466.14 $0.00 $466.14 $13.85 $118,226.45
2023 ARTHURE. DOYLE Unsec 040 $1,240.00 $0.00 $1,240.00 $36.83 $118,189.62
2024 GARY G. HOLMAN Unsec 040 $423.50 $0.00 $423.50 $12.58 $118,177.04
2025 JACK MILES Unsec 040 $699.00 $0.00 $699.00 $20.76 $118,156.28
2026 BETTYEJ KENT Unsec 040 $1,595.00 $0.00 $1,595.00 $47.38 $118,108.90
2027 IRWIN A. GORDON Unsec 040 $243.80 $0.00 $243.80 $7.24 $118,101.66
2028 CHARLIE WEST MOTORS, INC. Unsec 040 $1,253.00 $0.00 $1,253.00 $37.22 $118,064.44
2029 BILLY'SBOAT RAMP Unsec 040 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $118,064.44
2030 ELECTRIC CITY BRAKE Unsec 040 $443.62 $0.00 $443.62 $13.18 $118,051.26
2031 MARJORIE K. JONES Unsec 040 $1,225.55 $0.00 $1,225.55 $36.40 $118,014.86
2032 A.STEVE TALAVERA Unsec 040 $595.00 $0.00 $595.00 $17.67 $117,997.19
2033 HARVEY VANDER TOP Unsec 040 $149.94 $0.00 $149.94 $4.45 $117,992.74
2034 GILLMAN INTERESTS, INC. Unsec 040 $6,443.20 $0.00 $6,443.20 $191.39 $117,801.35
2035 JANE H. OR CHRIS G. Unsec 040 $735.00 $0.00 $735.00 $21.83 $117,779.52
LONDOFF
2036 PROPERTY DAMAGE Unsec 040 $130.00 $0.00 $130.00 $3.86 $117,775.66
APPRAISERS
2037 CHRIS G. LONDOFF Unsec 040 $435.00 $0.00 $435.00 $12.92 $117,762.74
2038 THRIFTY IMPORTSINC. Unsec 040 $135.24 $0.00 $135.24 $4.02 $117,758.72
2039 DUNKIN ACADEMY OF Unsec 040 $480.00 $0.00 $480.00 $14.26 $117,744.46
FORNEY, INC.
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2041 A.D. RIEDINGER, SR. Unsec 040 $481.49 $0.00 $481.49 $14.30 $117,730.16
2042 GEORGINA MUNRO Unsec 040 $180.82 $0.00 $180.82 $5.37 $117,724.79
2043 TOM WOQOD Unsec 040 $995.00 $0.00 $995.00 $29.56 $117,695.23
2044 LARRY OR SARA ROSSON Unsec 040 $313.71 $0.00 $313.71 $9.32 $117,685.91
2045 JOHN OR MARY CHIRGWIN Unsec 040 $450.00 $0.00 $450.00 $13.37 $117,672.54
2046 WILLIAM F. FURST Unsec 040 $1,530.00 $0.00 $1,530.00 $45.45 $117,627.09
2047 BRENDA PERRY Unsec 040 $625.00 $0.00 $625.00 $18.56 $117,608.53
2048 COMPUTER CABLE CO.,INC. Unsec 040 $294.00 $0.00 $294.00 $8.73 $117,599.80
2049 ELMER E. HENDERSON Unsec 040 $75.00 $0.00 $75.00 $2.23 $117,597.57
2050 DAVID MARK BERGERON Unsec 040 $558.07 $0.00 $558.07 $16.58 $117,580.99
2051 PHYLLISORHAROLD J. Unsec 040 $895.00 $0.00 $895.00 $26.58 $117,554.41
HAMILTON
2052 RICHARD OR PAMELA Unsec 040 $1,220.25 $0.00 $1,220.25 $36.25 $117,518.16
HARDESTY
2053 RIPPLINGER MOTORS, INC. Unsec 040 $417.21 $0.00 $417.21 $12.39 $117,505.77
2054 WANDA J. CHAPMAN Unsec 040 $1,188.00 $0.00 $1,188.00 $35.29 $117,470.48
2055 BRUNER MOTORS, INC. Unsec 040 $1,894.36 $0.00 $1,894.36 $56.27 $117,414.21
2056 CHARLES M. ODELL Unsec 040 $247.50 $0.00 $247.50 $7.35 $117,406.86
2057 CLARICE A. HASKINS Unsec 040 $275.00 $0.00 $275.00 $8.17 $117,398.69
2058 JUDY LAMBERT Unsec 040 $400.00 $0.00 $400.00 $11.88 $117,386.81
2059 JUDY LAMBERT Unsec 040 $75.00 $0.00 $75.00 $2.23 $117,384.58
2060 CHARLESC. TREXLER, JR. Unsec 040 $178.00 $0.00 $178.00 $5.29 $117,379.29
2062 MIKE EBERT Unsec 040 $726.98 $0.00 $726.98 $21.59 $117,357.70
2063 ANDERSON/GOODMAN/WADE Unsec 040 $500.00 $0.00 $500.00 $14.85 $117,342.85
ENT., INC.
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2064 SCOTT'S GARAGE INC. Unsec 040 $143.64 $0.00 $143.64 $4.27 $117,338.58
2065 LONICE I. KNIGHT Unsec 040 $499.00 $0.00 $499.00 $14.82 $117,323.76
2066 QUAIL VALLEY MARINE, INC. Unsec 040 $291.08 $0.00 $291.08 $8.65 $117,315.11
2067 EAST TEXASTRANSMISSION Unsec 040 $756.02 $0.00 $756.02 $22.46 $117,292.65
SERVICE
2068 CLAYTON MILLINGTON Unsec 040 $939.26 $0.00 $939.26 $27.90 $117,264.75
2069 CHRISTOPHER R. BOWERS Unsec 040 $282.90 $0.00 $282.90 $8.40 $117,256.35
2070 KING'SAUTO Unsec 040 $1,780.64 $0.00 $1,780.64 $52.89 $117,203.46
2071 DENNIS C. DUND Unsec 040 $286.00 $0.00 $286.00 $8.50 $117,194.96
2072 SANDY WILEY Unsec 040 $790.00 $0.00 $790.00 $23.47 $117,171.49
2073 HARRY J. LAWSON Unsec 040 $680.00 $0.00 $680.00 $20.20 $117,151.29
2074 DOROTHY WRIGHT Unsec 040 $795.00 $0.00 $795.00 $23.61 $117,127.68
2075 JOHN A. KRONAWITTER Unsec 040 $289.65 $0.00 $289.65 $8.60 $117,119.08
2076 LENNET THUZIN Unsec 040 $200.00 $0.00 $200.00 $5.94 $117,113.14
2077 S.G. BURCH Unsec 040 $195.00 $0.00 $195.00 $5.79 $117,107.35
2078 DONNA LEIGHT MCINTYRE Unsec 040 $545.00 $0.00 $545.00 $16.19 $117,091.16
2079 WILLIAM KARABAS Unsec 040 $385.00 $0.00 $385.00 $11.44 $117,079.72
2080 DENNISRILEY Unsec 040 $795.00 $0.00 $795.00 $23.61 $117,056.11
2081 DONALD E. SNOW Unsec 040 $995.00 $0.00 $995.00 $29.56 $117,026.55
2082 RUBYE P. WRIGHT Unsec 040 $695.00 $0.00 $695.00 $20.64 $117,005.91
2083 JOE L. SAUPE Unsec 040 $595.00 $0.00 $595.00 $17.67 $116,988.24
2084 DARWIN AHRENDT Unsec 040 $565.00 $0.00 $565.00 $16.78 $116,971.46
2085 ROBERT M. MCCOLLUM Unsec 040 $695.00 $0.00 $695.00 $20.64 $116,950.82
2086 CHARLESE. GENTILE Unsec 040 $413.38 $0.00 $413.38 $12.28 $116,938.54
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2087 PATRICK GILBERT Unsec 040 $800.00 $0.00 $800.00 $23.76 $116,914.78
2088 JOHN TRAVIS JANICA Unsec 040 $675.72 $0.00 $675.72 $20.07 $116,894.71
2089 LAURA |. BOUDA Unsec 040 $502.00 $0.00 $502.00 $14.91 $116,879.80
2090 JOSEPH SHWAYHAT Unsec 040 $1,159.40 $0.00 $1,159.40 $34.44 $116,845.36
20901 CORBIN & ASSOC. Unsec 040 $2,436.00 $0.00 $2,436.00 $72.36 $116,773.00
2092 RICHARD V. HAILEY Unsec 040 $275.00 $0.00 $275.00 $8.17 $116,764.83
2093 E.G. NORQUIST Unsec 040 $106.79 $0.00 $106.79 $3.17 $116,761.66
2094 PATRICIA E. POLLARD Unsec 040 $595.00 $0.00 $595.00 $17.67 $116,743.99
2095 LYNN GILLILAND RAMEY Unsec 040 $1,500.00 $0.00 $1,500.00 $44.56 $116,699.43
2096 KENNETH L. DUKES Unsec 040 $156.17 $0.00 $156.17 $4.64 $116,694.79
2097 HAZEL GREGORY Unsec 040 $1,034.98 $0.00 $1,034.98 $30.74 $116,664.05
2098 JOHN R. OR MARY JOE Unsec 040 $478.08 $0.00 $478.08 $14.20 $116,649.85
TUTTLE
2099 MARGIE M. BORDELON Unsec 040 $500.00 $0.00 $500.00 $14.85 $116,635.00
2100 LOLA LAPINGTON Unsec 040 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $116,635.00
2101 RICH L. SELEZNOV Unsec 040 $2,371.51 $0.00 $2,371.51 $70.44 $116,564.56
2102 PAUL SPADY MOTORS INC. Unsec 040 $201.38 $0.00 $201.38 $5.98 $116,558.58
2103 JESSE REVELS Unsec 040 $585.00 $0.00 $585.00 $17.38 $116,541.20
2104 TINA M. HORNBACHER Unsec 040 $84.27 $0.00 $84.27 $2.50 $116,538.70
2105 DOYLEW. GILBERT Unsec 040 $493.00 $0.00 $493.00 $14.64 $116,524.06
2106 KIMBERLY S. KRAUSE Unsec 040 $435.00 $0.00 $435.00 $12.92 $116,511.14
2107 LORAS J. BOECKENSTEDT Unsec 040 $480.00 $0.00 $480.00 $14.26 $116,496.88
2108 FRED MOORE MITSUBISHI Unsec 040 $324.50 $0.00 $324.50 $9.64 $116,487.24
2109 PRESTIGE CHRY SLER Unsec 040 $2,676.09 $0.00 $2,676.09 $79.49 $116,407.75

PLYMOUTH, INC.
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2110 AMERICAN TANSMISSION Unsec 040 $904.52 $0.00 $904.52 $26.87 $116,380.88

2111 AMERICAN TRANSMISSION Unsec 040 $1,127.94 $0.00 $1,127.94 $33.50 $116,347.38

2112 GREGORY PICKARORKATJA Unsec 040 $595.00 $0.00 $595.00 $17.67 $116,329.71
PICKAR

2113 MASTER CAR CARE Unsec 040 $1,261.62 $0.00 $1,261.62 $37.47 $116,292.24

2114 WESTERN TOYOTA OF Unsec 040 $1,735.22 $0.00 $1,735.22 $51.54 $116,240.70
CONROE, INC.

2115 IMC MARITIME GROUP INC. Unsec 040 $678.14 $0.00 $678.14 $20.14 $116,220.56

2116 ALAN B. CONLEY Unsec 040 $1,068.00 $0.00 $1,068.00 $31.72 $116,188.84

2117 DANIEL CARRILLO Unsec 040 $495.00 $0.00 $495.00 $14.70 $116,174.14

2118 NATIONAL TANSMISSION Unsec 040 $866.80 $0.00 $866.80 $25.75 $116,148.39
CENTER

2119 THOMAS DALE WILLIAMS Unsec 040 $915.20 $0.00 $915.20 $27.18 $116,121.21

2120 ELTON E. HOWARD, SR. Unsec 040 $299.00 $0.00 $299.00 $8.88 $116,112.33

2121 JOSEPH CHEN Unsec 040 $805.59 $0.00 $805.59 $23.93 $116,088.40

2122 GILBERT MIXON Unsec 040 $724.39 $0.00 $724.39 $21.52 $116,066.88

2123 PAT OROURKE Unsec 040 $504.32 $0.00 $504.32 $14.98 $116,051.90

2124 VIRGINIA OR LUCILLE Unsec 040 $85.75 $0.00 $85.75 $2.55 $116,049.35
SAMIEC

2125 JM'S DEARBORN AUTO Unsec 040 $245.00 $0.00 $245.00 $7.28 $116,042.07
REPAIR

2126 CLAIRE SERRANO Unsec 040 $312.00 $0.00 $312.00 $9.27 $116,032.80

2127 ARVA JOE TURNER Unsec 040 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $116,032.80

2128 B&K CADILLAC SPECIALTIES, Unsec 040 $2,489.50 $0.00 $2,489.50 $73.95 $115,958.85
INC.

2129 STOVALL OLDSMOBILE Unsec 040 $9,461.67 $0.00 $9,461.67 $281.05 $115,677.80
CADILLAC
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2130 JM HAWKINS CHRYSLER Unsec 040 $5,322.79 $0.00 $5,322.79 $158.11 $115,519.69
PLYMOUTH INC.

2131 PIONEER CENTRES Unsec 040 $929.18 $0.00 $929.18 $27.60 $115,492.09
2132 DOUG'S PERFORMANCE Unsec 040 $379.01 $0.00 $379.01 $11.26 $115,480.83
AUTO
2133 DAVID A. GOODGER Unsec 040 $720.00 $0.00 $720.00 $21.39 $115,459.44
2134 VASILE POPA Unsec 040 $695.00 $0.00 $695.00 $20.64 $115,438.80
2135 HOWLAND W. FISK Unsec 040 $1,400.00 $0.00 $1,400.00 $41.58 $115,397.22
2136 THELMA RUTH CHILDS Unsec 040 $999.70 $0.00 $999.70 $29.69 $115,367.53
2137 THOMAS J. DUFFY Unsec 040 $150.00 $0.00 $150.00 $4.46 $115,363.07
2138 D.J. VOLKSWAGEN, INC. Unsec 040 $171.76 $0.00 $171.76 $5.10 $115,357.97
2139 HARRY J. SCHEXNAYDER Unsec 040 $800.00 $0.00 $800.00 $23.76 $115,334.21
2140 CHRISTINE YEICH Unsec 040 $203.79 $0.00 $203.79 $6.05 $115,328.16
2141 CHRISTINE YEICH Unsec 040 $172.79 $0.00 $172.79 $5.13 $115,323.03
2142 DONALD P. OR JANICE M. Unsec 040 $495.00 $0.00 $495.00 $14.70 $115,308.33
LAPREZE
2143 JAKED. FAIR Unsec 040 $100.00 $0.00 $100.00 $2.97 $115,305.36
2144 AMERICAN TRANSMISSIONS Unsec 040 $904.52 $0.00 $904.52 $26.87 $115,278.49
2145 DAWN L. ROBERTS Unsec 040 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $115,278.49
2146 WILLIAM T. SCHWANDER Unsec 040 $495.00 $0.00 $495.00 $14.70 $115,263.79
2147 INTERIOR SCAPES Unsec 040 $1,200.00 $0.00 $1,200.00 $35.64 $115,228.15
2148 TRANSMISSION EXCHANGE  Unsec 040 $175.00 $0.00 $175.00 $5.20 $115,222.95

OF CHICKASHA

2149 HENRY SCOTT SMITH Unsec 040 $575.00 $0.00 $575.00 $17.08 $115,205.87
2150 DANIEL A. DUSEK Unsec 040 $350.00 $0.00 $350.00 $10.40 $115,195.47
2151 LILY M. OWEN Unsec 040 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $115,195.47
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2152 LT. RAY SELLERS Unsec 040 $916.91 $0.00 $916.91 $27.24 $115,168.23
2153 JAY L. BRINKERHOFF Unsec 040 $190.00 $0.00 $190.00 $5.64 $115,162.59
2154 JOHN WEBER Unsec 040 $200.00 $0.00 $200.00 $5.94 $115,156.65
2155 DONNIE BRYANT Unsec 040 $702.38 $0.00 $702.38 $20.86 $115,135.79

TRANSMISSION

2156 PAUL A. GILES Unsec 040 $637.50 $0.00 $637.50 $18.94 $115,116.85
2157 ROBERT C. GODSEY Unsec 040 $154.00 $0.00 $154.00 $4.57 $115,112.28
2158 RONALD A. RUST Unsec 040 $495.00 $0.00 $495.00 $14.70 $115,097.58
2159 GARY A.OR CATHERYN R. Unsec 040 $515.11 $0.00 $515.11 $15.30 $115,082.28
JOHNSON
2160 MICHAEL C. BENGEL Unsec 040 $376.71 $0.00 $376.71 $11.19 $115,071.09
2161 ROSEMARY K. KING Unsec 040 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $115,071.09
2162 CRAIG A. MITCHELL Unsec 040 $595.00 $0.00 $595.00 $17.67 $115,053.42
2163 SONNY HILL OLDS Unsec 040 $256.23 $0.00 $256.23 $7.61 $115,045.81
2164 JAMESW. TERRY Unsec 040 $433.39 $0.00 $433.39 $12.87 $115,032.94
2165 RICHARD A. HOGENSON Unsec 040 $800.00 $0.00 $800.00 $23.76 $115,009.18
2166 KENNETH W. THORNE Unsec 040 $133.52 $0.00 $133.52 $3.97 $115,005.21
2167 RAYMOND HOGAN Unsec 040 $799.00 $0.00 $799.00 $23.73 $114,981.48
2168 EUSEBIO RUIZ Unsec 040 $645.00 $0.00 $645.00 $19.16 $114,962.32
2169 SHANNON L. EATON Unsec 040 $425.00 $0.00 $425.00 $12.62 $114,949.70
2170 E. ELMER HEEREN Unsec 040 $595.00 $0.00 $595.00 $17.67 $114,932.03
2171 SCHOOL SISTERSOF N. DAME Unsec 040 $186.95 $0.00 $186.95 $5.55 $114,926.48
2172 GREG YOUNG Unsec 040 $1,347.80 $0.00 $1,347.80 $40.03 $114,886.45
2173 ROBERT E. VOGT Unsec 040 $298.00 $0.00 $298.00 $8.85 $114,877.60
2174 MARVIN LANGLEY Unsec 040 $258.33 $0.00 $258.33 $7.67 $114,869.93
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2175 BILL SHORES AUTO Unsec 040 $409.80 $0.00 $409.80 $12.17 $114,857.76
2176 GEORGE H. EWING Unsec 040 $1,206.00 $0.00 $1,206.00 $35.82 $114,821.94
2177 FALUKNER GARAGE & Unsec 040 $1,330.84 $0.00 $1,330.84 $39.53 $114,782.41
WRECKER
2178 ESTHER L. WELLS Unsec 040 $225.00 $0.00 $225.00 $6.68 $114,775.73
2179 EDWARD F. ST. CYR Unsec 040 $830.00 $0.00 $830.00 $24.65 $114,751.08
2180 AMY L. DEWOODY Unsec 040 $269.56 $0.00 $269.56 $8.01 $114,743.07
2181 THERESA E. CHILDERS Unsec 040 $372.90 $0.00 $372.90 $11.08 $114,731.99
2182 SHEPHERD MOTOR Unsec 040 $377.98 $0.00 $377.98 $11.23 $114,720.76
2183 DAVID M. KUHN Unsec 040 $228.05 $0.00 $228.05 $6.77 $114,713.99
2184 JAMESH. CARPENTER Unsec 040 $260.11 $0.00 $260.11 $7.73 $114,706.26
2185 CARL PARKINSON Unsec 040 $405.00 $0.00 $405.00 $12.03 $114,694.23
2186 VIOLA L. LOST Unsec 040 $100.00 $0.00 $100.00 $2.97 $114,691.26
2187 RICARDO J. VEGA Unsec 040 $1,500.00 $0.00 $1,500.00 $44.56 $114,646.70
2188 DON WEMHOFF Unsec 040 $380.00 $0.00 $380.00 $11.29 $114,635.41
2189 GERALD A. ROTH Unsec 040 $346.00 $0.00 $346.00 $10.28 $114,625.13
2190 JACK C. FERGUSON Unsec 040 $585.00 $0.00 $585.00 $17.38 $114,607.75
2191 CENTRO INSPECTION Unsec 040 $140.00 $0.00 $140.00 $4.16 $114,603.59
AGENCY
2192 DAWN L. ROBERTS Unsec 040 $400.00 $0.00 $400.00 $11.88 $114,591.71
2193 ROBERT L. TRUE Unsec 040 $606.64 $0.00 $606.64 $18.02 $114,573.69
2194 HENRY R. WILLIS Unsec 040 $140.00 $0.00 $140.00 $4.16 $114,569.53
2195 VINCENT THOMAS Unsec 040 $816.87 $0.00 $816.87 $24.26 $114,545.27
2196 BOBBY WILLIAMS Unsec 040 $586.13 $0.00 $586.13 $17.41 $114,527.86
2197 BERNARD R. KINDRED, JR. Unsec 040 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $114,527.86
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2198 LAWRENCE B. LEMERAND Unsec 040 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $114,527.86
2199 WILMINGTON TIRE Unsec 040 $211.60 $0.00 $211.60 $6.29 $114,521.57
2200 THE AUTO CENTER Unsec 040 $108.15 $0.00 $108.15 $3.21 $114,518.36
2201 DAVID H. OR KATHRYN A. Unsec 040 $465.93 $0.00 $465.93 $13.84 $114,504.52
MEINECKE
2202 DONALDORD MELBA Unsec 040 $1,000.00 $0.00 $1,000.00 $29.70 $114,474.82
BROUSSARD
2203 KEN E. WEBER Unsec 040 $100.00 $0.00 $100.00 $2.97 $114,471.85
2204 SHEN KUAN SUE Unsec 040 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $114,471.85
2205 EDWARD GOFFARD Unsec 040 $285.00 $0.00 $285.00 $8.47 $114,463.38
2206 CARTER COUNTRY Unsec 040 $238.55 $0.00 $238.55 $7.09 $114,456.29
2207 JM PETTER Unsec 040 $550.00 $0.00 $550.00 $16.34 $114,439.95
2208 HELEN EPPERSON Unsec 040 $813.63 $0.00 $813.63 $24.17 $114,415.78
2209 THEODORE V. TONKOSHKUR Unsec 040 $720.00 $0.00 $720.00 $21.39 $114,394.39
2210 BEVERLY DELLISSE Unsec 040 $450.00 $0.00 $450.00 $13.37 $114,381.02
2211 L.A.BOMER Unsec 040 $611.19 $0.00 $611.19 $18.15 $114,362.87
2212 ALBUQUERQUE NISSAN Unsec 040 $521.66 $0.00 $521.66 $15.50 $114,347.37
2213 ROBERT OR RETA A. PFUHL Unsec 040 $1,495.00 $0.00 $1,495.00 $44.41 $114,302.96
2214 BERCHEL TIRE Unsec 040 $201.95 $0.00 $201.95 $6.00 $114,296.96
2215 WILLIAM HOLCOMBE Unsec 040 $244.45 $0.00 $244.45 $7.26 $114,289.70
2216 GINA DETRIE FUENTES Unsec 040 $367.72 $0.00 $367.72 $10.92 $114,278.78
2217 DAVID G. YOST Unsec 040 $374.36 $0.00 $374.36 $11.12 $114,267.66
2218 EMILIE JANE WOODS Unsec 040 $1,831.67 $0.00 $1,831.67 $54.41 $114,213.25
2219 DENNIS C. DOWD Unsec 040 $292.50 $0.00 $292.50 $8.69 $114,204.56
2220 RANDY G. THOMPSON Unsec 040 $595.00 $0.00 $595.00 $17.67 $114,186.89
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2221 NANCY A.HILL Unsec 040 $1,080.00 $0.00 $1,080.00 $32.08 $114,154.81
2222 EVAP, INC. Unsec 040 $9,892.76 $0.00 $9,892.76 $293.85 $113,860.96
2223 STANLEY W. FUNK Unsec 040 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $113,860.96
2224 MORRIS MOTOR CO. Unsec 040 $1,429.36 $0.00 $1,429.36 $42.46 $113,818.50
2225 PATRICIA TAYLOR Unsec 040 $251.07 $0.00 $251.07 $7.46 $113,811.04
2226 CLASSIC AUTOMOTIVE Unsec 040 $223.95 $0.00 $223.95 $6.65 $113,804.39
REAPIR
2227 ANGESA. WHIPPLE Unsec 040 $555.00 $0.00 $555.00 $16.49 $113,787.90
2228 TOOL A RAMA TOOL INC. Unsec 040 $769.60 $0.00 $769.60 $22.86 $113,765.04
2229 SUN DEVIL AUTO PARTS Unsec 040 $2,651.63 $0.00 $2,651.63 $78.76 $113,686.28
2230 ULRICH ENTERPRISES Unsec 040 $15,436.00 $0.00 $15,436.00 $458.50 $113,227.78
2231 SAM OR SANDY BECKERS Unsec 040 $167.26 $0.00 $167.26 $4.97 $113,222.81
2232 NANNETTE FAWN ANDERSON Unsec 040 $750.00 $0.00 $750.00 $22.28 $113,200.53
2233 RAY ASHPOLE Unsec 040 $927.28 $0.00 $927.28 $27.54 $113,172.99
2234 ROBERT EARL DEAVERS Unsec 040 $859.67 $0.00 $859.67 $25.54 $113,147.45
2235 J CROSSFIELD CHEV-OLDS Unsec 040 $778.13 $0.00 $778.13 $23.11 $113,124.34
CO.
2236 BYRON L. CHEEK Unsec 040 $343.00 $0.00 $343.00 $10.19 $113,114.15
2237 JAMES FORBES Unsec 040 $285.59 $0.00 $285.59 $8.48 $113,105.67
2238 DAVID JOHNSON Unsec 040 $329.98 $0.00 $329.98 $9.80 $113,095.87
2239 SUMMERSELL AUTOMOTIVE Unsec 040 $1,997.96 $0.00 $1,997.96 $59.35 $113,036.52
2240 A.H. GOELZENLEUCHTER Unsec 040 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $113,036.52
2241 PAUL A. COOKERLY, JR. Unsec 040 $718.29 $0.00 $718.29 $21.34 $113,015.18
2242 BLUFF HONDA Unsec 040 $930.04 $0.00 $930.04 $27.63 $112,987.55
2243 DALE SHARP Unsec 040 $567.26 $0.00 $567.26 $16.85 $112,970.70
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2244 ROBERT L. OR CAROL J. Unsec 040 $61.86 $0.00 $61.86 $1.84 $112,968.86
PALMER

2245 CAROL JEAN SNELL Unsec 040 $957.49 $0.00 $957.49 $28.44 $112,940.42

2246 ROGER A. READY Unsec 040 $695.00 $0.00 $695.00 $20.64 $112,919.78

2247 ROBERT E. LINDSAY Unsec 040 $141.07 $0.00 $141.07 $4.19 $112,915.59

2248 BILL AND GARY'S Unsec 040 $391.45 $0.00 $391.45 $11.63 $112,903.96

AUTOMOTIVE INC.

2249 EDWARD E. HARDING Unsec 040 $193.20 $0.00 $193.20 $5.74 $112,898.22
2250 FRITZ E. MCLANAHAN Unsec 040 $381.00 $0.00 $381.00 $11.32 $112,886.90
2251 CLASSIC LIMOUSINE SERVICE Unsec 040 $1,000.00 $0.00 $1,000.00 $29.70 $112,857.20
2252 DAO WEMHOFF Unsec 040 $95.25 $0.00 $95.25 $2.83 $112,854.37
2253 DOUGLAS KAPPELMANN Unsec 040 $565.35 $0.00 $565.35 $16.79 $112,837.58
2254 WELDON FOUST Unsec 040 $318.48 $0.00 $318.48 $9.46 $112,828.12
2255 FRAN DE NINA Unsec 040 $635.00 $0.00 $635.00 $18.86 $112,809.26
2256 JA ANNE H. HOWARD Unsec 040 $393.00 $0.00 $393.00 $11.67 $112,797.59
2257 WICKER CONSTRUCTION Unsec 040 $470.00 $0.00 $470.00 $13.96 $112,783.63
2258 JM M. MADDEN Unsec 040 $765.00 $0.00 $765.00 $22.72 $112,760.91
2259 GERALD D. BARNES Unsec 040 $1,595.00 $0.00 $1,595.00 $47.38 $112,713.53
2260 OLLMANNSAUTOMOTIVE Unsec 040 $1,140.68 $0.00 $1,140.68 $33.88 $112,679.65
SERVICE
2261 DOUGLASW. HAGEN Unsec 040 $688.00 $0.00 $688.00 $20.44 $112,659.21
2262 JAMES SLOAN Unsec 040 $120.00 $0.00 $120.00 $3.56 $112,655.65
2263 THE AUTOHAUS Unsec 040 $406.99 $0.00 $406.99 $12.09 $112,643.56
2264 RUTH DEAN Unsec 040 $377.00 $0.00 $377.00 $11.20 $112,632.36
2265 JOLYNN DOW Unsec 040 $266.87 $0.00 $266.87 $7.93 $112,624.43
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2266 ROBERT P. NELSON Unsec 040 $495.00 $0.00 $495.00 $14.70 $112,609.73
2267 BETH BAY SINGER Unsec 040 $1,555.84 $0.00 $1,555.84 $46.21 $112,563.52
2268 GEORGE D. PROFFITT Unsec 040 $308.00 $0.00 $308.00 $9.15 $112,554.37
2269 DEBBIE BARNES Unsec 040 $224.18 $0.00 $224.18 $6.66 $112,547.71
2270 GREGORIO CARMONA Unsec 040 $443.00 $0.00 $443.00 $13.16 $112,534.55
2271 W.J. rAINS Unsec 040 $643.68 $0.00 $643.68 $19.12 $112,515.43
2272 ALBERT SCHALOCK Unsec 040 $950.07 $0.00 $950.07 $28.22 $112,487.21
2273 THOMAS J. KIMSEY Unsec 040 $995.00 $0.00 $995.00 $29.56 $112,457.65
2274 RALPH J. GUMMINGER Unsec 040 $688.00 $0.00 $688.00 $20.44 $112,437.21
2275 D & H AUTO REPAIR Unsec 040 $827.03 $0.00 $827.03 $24.57 $112,412.64
2276 SHERRY A. ATKINS Unsec 040 $590.55 $0.00 $590.55 $17.54 $112,395.10
2277 DANIEL SMITH Unsec 040 $325.00 $0.00 $325.00 $9.65 $112,385.45
2278 JAMESE. VRANA Unsec 040 $840.00 $0.00 $840.00 $24.95 $112,360.50
2279 DONALD P. TRAVES Unsec 040 $685.00 $0.00 $685.00 $20.35 $112,340.15
2280 EAGLE TRANSMISSION Unsec 040 $479.05 $0.00 $479.05 $14.23 $112,325.92
2281 RONNIE AND/OR MARLENE Unsec 040 $232.00 $0.00 $232.00 $6.89 $112,319.03
SCOTT
2282 BILL OR BRENDA JOBE Unsec 040 $60.34 $0.00 $60.34 $1.79 $112,317.24
2283 ALFRED MOTEN Unsec 040 $280.78 $0.00 $280.78 $8.34 $112,308.90
2284 LYNN MAXSON Unsec 040 $1,234.00 $0.00 $1,234.00 $36.65 $112,272.25
2285 JUDITH A. SWIFT Unsec 040 $635.00 $0.00 $635.00 $18.86 $112,253.39
2286 SANDRA BUERGER Unsec 040 $750.00 $0.00 $750.00 $22.28 $112,231.11
2287 MAXWELL CHRYSLER Unsec 040 $22,576.96 $0.00 $22,576.96 $670.62 $111,560.49
PLYMOUTH DODGE INC

2288 MELISSA WAGNER Unsec 040 $695.00 $0.00 $695.00 $20.64 $111,539.85
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2289 GEORGE B. GREGOIRE Unsec 040 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $111,539.85
2290 STANLEY W. FUNK Unsec 040 $1,136.19 $0.00 $1,136.19 $33.75 $111,506.10
2291 ALLSTATE TRANSMISSION Unsec 040 $1,835.62 $0.00 $1,835.62 $54.52 $111,451.58
2292 JANE L. PATTON Unsec 040 $715.00 $0.00 $715.00 $21.24 $111,430.34
2293 BOATSBY HONDO Unsec 040 $365.99 $0.00 $365.99 $10.87 $111,419.47
2294 BOATSBY HONDO Unsec 040 $1,176.68 $0.00 $1,176.68 $34.95 $111,384.52
2295 LEONARD D. HOUSTON, JR. Unsec 040 $965.00 $0.00 $965.00 $28.66 $111,355.86
2296 BRETT OR SALLIE RUSSELL Unsec 040 $112.23 $0.00 $112.23 $3.33 $111,352.53
2297 THOMASF. BARRON Unsec 040 $278.33 $0.00 $278.33 $8.27 $111,344.26
2298 WALLACEH.ORSHIRLEY J.  Unsec 040 $234.00 $0.00 $234.00 $6.95 $111,337.31
DRANE
2299 HUCKABY AUTOMOTIVE Unsec 040 $392.26 $0.00 $392.26 $11.65 $111,325.66
2300 LESS G. WALTERS Unsec 040 $634.00 $0.00 $634.00 $18.83 $111,306.83
2301 ELLA DAVIS Unsec 040 $274.87 $0.00 $274.87 $8.16 $111,298.67
2302 STANLEY LEWIS RHONE Unsec 040 $55.75 $0.00 $55.75 $1.66 $111,297.01
2303 MARLENE L. SAGERS Unsec 040 $304.00 $0.00 $304.00 $9.03 $111,287.98
2304 SCHUMACHER SELTD Unsec 040 $189.85 $0.00 $189.85 $5.64 $111,282.34
2305 TRANSMISSIONSINC. Unsec 040 $1,320.54 $0.00 $1,320.54 $39.22 $111,243.12
2306 TEXASYAMAHA INC. Unsec 040 $628.80 $0.00 $628.80 $18.68 $111,224.44
2307 ERIC N. OLDHAM Unsec 040 $485.00 $0.00 $485.00 $14.41 $111,210.03
2308 SANDY BASSETT Unsec 040 $453.76 $0.00 $453.76 $13.48 $111,196.55
2309 TAYLOR FORD SALES Unsec 040 $2,243.07 $0.00 $2,243.07 $66.63 $111,129.92
2310 JOSEPHINE DANNA Unsec 040 $625.00 $0.00 $625.00 $18.56 $111,111.36
2311 STEVEN CRAIG Unsec 040 $1,024.97 $0.00 $1,024.97 $30.45 $111,080.91
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2312 JOHN S. LIU Unsec 040 $497.51 $0.00 $497.51 $14.78 $111,066.13
2313 HARDIN COUNTY TIRE Unsec 040 $94.91 $0.00 $94.91 $2.82 $111,063.31
2314 W.T. CONSTRUCTION Unsec 040 $850.00 $0.00 $850.00 $25.25 $111,038.06
2315 J. MICHAEL GRIFFIN Unsec 040 $430.00 $0.00 $430.00 $12.77 $111,025.29
2316 GRAND AUTO SERVICE Unsec 040 $1,251.06 $0.00 $1,251.06 $37.16 $110,988.13
2317 DENNIS D. MOORMAN Unsec 040 $634.00 $0.00 $634.00 $18.83 $110,969.30
2318 SALVATORE J. LOSAPIO Unsec 040 $250.00 $0.00 $250.00 $7.43 $110,961.87
2319 IMPORT PARTS Unsec 040 $1,431.53 $0.00 $1,431.53 $42.52 $110,919.35
2320 JEFFREY HINKLEY Unsec 040 $690.74 $0.00 $690.74 $20.52 $110,898.83
2321 JOE E. MINIHAN Unsec 040 $212.55 $0.00 $212.55 $6.31 $110,892.52
2322 JMMY RODGERS Unsec 040 $161.11 $0.00 $161.11 $4.79 $110,887.73
2323 MICHAEL L. VAN DERKIEFT Unsec 040 $862.90 $0.00 $862.90 $25.63 $110,862.10
2324 SEALCRAFT OPERATORS Unsec 040 $1,095.00 $0.00 $1,095.00 $32.53 $110,829.57
2325 DOTTIE BUTLER Unsec 040 $552.00 $0.00 $552.00 $16.40 $110,813.17
2326 JACK D. WALLER Unsec 040 $1,095.00 $0.00 $1,095.00 $32.53 $110,780.64
2327 ARMANDO DE LEON 11 Unsec 040 $1,200.00 $0.00 $1,200.00 $35.64 $110,745.00
2328 JOE C. STEELE Unsec 040 $635.00 $0.00 $635.00 $18.86 $110,726.14
2329 JOE C. STEELE Unsec 040 $499.00 $0.00 $499.00 $14.82 $110,711.32
2330 WELBY D. SHARPE Unsec 040 $480.00 $0.00 $480.00 $14.26 $110,697.06
2331 SERGE S. COVAL Unsec 040 $500.00 $0.00 $500.00 $14.85 $110,682.21
2332 R.C. MAGERS Unsec 040 $399.00 $0.00 $399.00 $11.85 $110,670.36
2333 KAREN NEUBAUER Unsec 040 $650.00 $0.00 $650.00 $19.31 $110,651.05
2334 HONDA OF SPRINGFIELD Unsec 040 $1,708.46 $0.00 $1,708.46 $50.75 $110,600.30
2335 SILVIA OR GABRIEL RAMIREZ Unsec 040 $320.83 $0.00 $320.83 $9.53 $110,590.77
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2336 EDWARD E. TRAYFOR, JR. Unsec 040 $995.00 $0.00 $995.00 $29.56 $110,561.21
2337 MYRON HAISLER Unsec 040 $273.00 $0.00 $273.00 $8.11 $110,553.10
2338 JOHN TAYLOR STARKEY Unsec 040 $700.00 $0.00 $700.00 $20.79 $110,532.31
2339 TINA A. BOWLING Unsec 040 $95.35 $0.00 $95.35 $2.83 $110,529.48
2340 AAMCO TRANSMISSION Unsec 040 $403.44 $0.00 $403.44 $11.98 $110,517.50
2341 W.T. FAIRCLOTH Unsec 040 $496.00 $0.00 $496.00 $14.73 $110,502.77
2342 VINCENT S. JULILAN Unsec 040 $208.00 $0.00 $208.00 $6.18 $110,496.59
2343 EDWARD FUNK Unsec 040 $400.00 $0.00 $400.00 $11.88 $110,484.71
2344 ALLEN J. MALLORY Unsec 040 $595.00 $0.00 $595.00 $17.67 $110,467.04
2345 AUTO CHECK Unsec 040 $136.77 $0.00 $136.77 $4.06 $110,462.98
2346 JERRY A. MAXWELL Unsec 040 $400.00 $0.00 $400.00 $11.88 $110,451.10
2347 JOAN LANGFORD Unsec 040 $1,430.00 $0.00 $1,430.00 $42.48 $110,408.62
2348 PLIK STAFFORD INC. Unsec 040 $818.61 $0.00 $818.61 $24.32 $110,384.30
2349 H.A.DICK, JR. Unsec 040 $295.00 $0.00 $295.00 $8.76 $110,375.54
2350 LICKING MOTOR Unsec 040 $238.31 $0.00 $238.31 $7.08 $110,368.46
2351 DARLENE HASCH Unsec 040 $124.00 $0.00 $124.00 $3.68 $110,364.78
2352 MRS. ALFRED E. SCHARLUND Unsec 040 $447.71 $0.00 $447.71 $13.30 $110,351.48
2353 LIAL J. SHAY Unsec 040 $485.00 $0.00 $485.00 $14.41 $110,337.07
2354 HELEN SCHLUP Unsec 040 $195.00 $0.00 $195.00 $5.79 $110,331.28
2355 SUNSET PORSCHE AUDI Unsec 040 $1,334.00 $0.00 $1,334.00 $39.62 $110,291.66
2356 LEWIS S. JONES Unsec 040 $565.00 $0.00 $565.00 $16.78 $110,274.88
2357 JEFF MESSOCK Unsec 040 $571.59 $0.00 $571.59 $16.98 $110,257.90
2358 RCP TRANSMISSION INC. Unsec 040 $481.00 $0.00 $481.00 $14.29 $110,243.61
2359 DOROTHY J. HARRIS Unsec 040 $1,395.00 $0.00 $1,395.00 $41.44 $110,202.17
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2360 JOYCE WILLARD Unsec 040 $238.00 $0.00 $238.00 $7.07 $110,195.10
2361 IRVIN ILLGEN Unsec 040 $138.16 $0.00 $138.16 $4.10 $110,191.00
2362 STEVEN D. LUETJEN Unsec 040 $129.18 $0.00 $129.18 $3.84 $110,187.16
2363 VICKI J. LAPLANT Unsec 040 $1,200.00 $0.00 $1,200.00 $35.64 $110,151.52
2364 LOUISE NIX Unsec 040 $595.00 $0.00 $595.00 $17.67 $110,133.85
2365 LINDA PARKER SMITH Unsec 040 $325.00 $0.00 $325.00 $9.65 $110,124.20
2366 AUTO CLAIM Unsec 040 $230.88 $0.00 $230.88 $6.86 $110,117.34
2367 DELBERT D. ORLEIGH REED Unsec 040 $495.00 $0.00 $495.00 $14.70 $110,102.64
2368 DARLA DEME Unsec 040 $356.46 $0.00 $356.46 $10.59 $110,092.05
2369 JOHN NELSON Unsec 040 $155.10 $0.00 $155.10 $4.61 $110,087.44
2370 TIAN M. HORNBACHER Unsec 040 $136.74 $0.00 $136.74 $4.06 $110,083.38
2371 LEO JANAGIN PONTIAC Unsec 040 $1,249.49 $0.00 $1,249.49 $37.11 $110,046.27
2372 FRED LIVINGSTON Unsec 040 $363.71 $0.00 $363.71 $10.80 $110,035.47
2373 CHARLIE GROUND Unsec 040 $795.00 $0.00 $795.00 $23.61 $110,011.86
2374 JEANETTE WILCOX Unsec 040 $680.95 $0.00 $680.95 $20.23 $109,991.63
2375 TRI STATE IMPORTS Unsec 040 $570.60 $0.00 $570.60 $16.95 $109,974.68
2376 ROSEMARY JACKLIN Unsec 040 $600.00 $0.00 $600.00 $17.82 $109,956.86
2377 DEWEY L. HODSON Unsec 040 $420.00 $0.00 $420.00 $12.48 $109,944.38
2378 WILLIE J. AKLES Unsec 040 $1,000.00 $0.00 $1,000.00 $29.70 $109,914.68
2379 CLAYTON C. HAYES Unsec 040 $265.60 $0.00 $265.60 $7.89 $109,906.79
2380 TOMMY R. NICOLS Unsec 040 $645.00 $0.00 $645.00 $19.16 $109,887.63
2381 NANCY L. EMMONS Unsec 040 $300.00 $0.00 $300.00 $8.91 $109,878.72
2382 BENJAMIN C. FERNSTRUM Unsec 040 $620.00 $0.00 $620.00 $18.42 $109,860.30
2383 ELEANOR VASAPOLLO Unsec 040 $898.75 $0.00 $898.75 $26.70 $109,833.60
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2384 PAULETTE F. FREEMAN Unsec 040 $700.00 $0.00 $700.00 $20.79 $109,812.81
2385 KERI E. GROSSMAN Unsec 040 $476.39 $0.00 $476.39 $14.15 $109,798.66
2386 HARRIET MCGREW Unsec 040 $895.00 $0.00 $895.00 $26.58 $109,772.08
2387 ANGELA J. TARO Unsec 040 $500.00 $0.00 $500.00 $14.85 $109,757.23
2388 ANGELA J. TARO Unsec 040 $185.12 $0.00 $185.12 $5.50 $109,751.73
2389 KELLY D. STEPHENS Unsec 040 $278.00 $0.00 $278.00 $8.26 $109,743.47
2390 EDWARD SOSIN Unsec 040 $580.00 $0.00 $580.00 $17.23 $109,726.24
2391 CITY WIDE DISCOUNT Unsec 040 $2,195.00 $0.00 $2,195.00 $65.20 $109,661.04
2392 CREST CADILLAC Unsec 040 $9,263.67 $0.00 $9,263.67 $275.16 $109,385.88
2393 KATHARINE W. ORTON Unsec 040 $235.30 $0.00 $235.30 $6.99 $109,378.89
2394 CARL L. OR REBECCA C. Unsec 040 $495.00 $0.00 $495.00 $14.70 $109,364.19
SHERRELL
2395 PRECISION CADILLAC & Unsec 040 $1,218.25 $0.00 $1,218.25 $36.19 $109,328.00
IMPORTS
2396 BYRD'SAUTOMOTIVE Unsec 040 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $109,328.00
2397 W.E. TRAMMELL Unsec 040 $995.00 $0.00 $995.00 $29.56 $109,298.44
2398 BINGE'SLTD. Unsec 040 $389.30 $0.00 $389.30 $11.56 $109,286.88
2399 ROBERT OR EDGAR THOMAS Unsec 040 $4,396.20 $0.00 $4,396.20 $130.58 $109,156.30
2400 BYRD AUTOMOTIVE Unsec 040 $236.13 $0.00 $236.13 $7.01 $109,149.29
2401 BYRD AUTOMOTIVE Unsec 040 $276.81 $0.00 $276.81 $8.22 $109,141.07
2402 BOB BROCK FORD, INC. Unsec 040 $4,541.42 $0.00 $4,541.42 $134.90 $109,006.17
2403 TOM JARMON CHEV OLDS Unsec 040 $6,441.44 $0.00 $6,441.44 $191.33 $108,814.84
BUICK
2404 BILLY M. RODGERS Unsec 040 $92.50 $0.00 $92.50 $2.75 $108,812.09
2405 WOOD'SALIGNMENT & Unsec 040 $209.12 $0.00 $209.12 $6.21 $108,805.88
REPAIR
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2406 WILLIAM K. SHARP Unsec 040 $431.99 $0.00 $431.99 $12.83 $108,793.05
2407 ROSE KOELLER Unsec 040 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $108,793.05
2408 JOSEPHINE M. NEUBAUER Unsec 040 $360.00 $0.00 $360.00 $10.69 $108,782.36
2409 RICHARD B. LOWE Unsec 040 $788.10 $0.00 $788.10 $23.41 $108,758.95
2410 PROPERTY DAMAGE Unsec 040 $55.00 $0.00 $55.00 $1.63 $108,757.32
APPRAISERS
2411 MARY L. HEARN Unsec 040 $119.20 $0.00 $119.20 $3.54 $108,753.78
2412 W.C. HEARN Unsec 040 $127.05 $0.00 $127.05 $3.77 $108,750.01
2413 ROBERT J. SHAMBERGER Unsec 040 $1,278.60 $0.00 $1,278.60 $37.98 $108,712.03
2414 FANG TROUNG Unsec 040 $400.00 $0.00 $400.00 $11.88 $108,700.15
2415 VAN TRAN Unsec 040 $1,273.07 $0.00 $1,273.07 $37.81 $108,662.34
2416 HILLSIDE JAGUAR, INC. Unsec 040 $789.08 $0.00 $789.08 $23.44 $108,638.90
2417 P.D.A. OF ODESSA, INC. Unsec 040 $70.36 $0.00 $70.36 $2.09 $108,636.81
2418 JON ALLISON Unsec 040 $1,000.00 $0.00 $1,000.00 $29.70 $108,607.11
2419 AUTO MOTIVEENHANCERS Unsec 040 $795.83 $0.00 $795.83 $23.64 $108,583.47
2420 TEXARKANA PDA Unsec 040 $208.50 $0.00 $208.50 $6.19 $108,577.28
2421 PEARLIE M. CHATMAN Unsec 040 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $108,577.28
2422 MAXWELL'SAUTOMOTIVE Unsec 040 $1,451.73 $0.00 $1,451.73 $43.12 $108,534.16
SERVICE
2423 LARRY WAYNE DANTIC Unsec 040 $688.00 $0.00 $688.00 $20.44 $108,513.72
2424 LEE'STRANSMISSION Unsec 040 $464.10 $0.00 $464.10 $13.79 $108,499.93
SERVICE
2425 LACRETIA J. PEDERSON Unsec 040 $1,695.00 $0.00 $1,695.00 $50.35 $108,449.58
2426 DARLENE HASCH Unsec 040 $124.00 $0.00 $124.00 $3.68 $108,445.90
2427 STEVEN G. ORKIM Y. Unsec 040 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $108,445.90
CARTER

PROPDIST Printed: 02/12/03 09:38 AM Ver: 7.62b



PROPOSED DISTRIBUTION

Case Number; 91-35705 Page 114 Date: February 12, 2003
Debtor Name: EXTENDED SERVICE PROGRAM, INC.

Claim # Payee Name Class Priority Amount Paid to Date Claim Balance Proposed Pymt Funds Remaining

2428 VIKIE M. GRAHAM Unsec 040 $475.00 $0.00 $475.00 $14.11 $108,431.79
2429 KYLEL. MAXCY Unsec 040 $796.00 $0.00 $796.00 $23.64 $108,408.15
2430 RUSSELL WEATHERFORD Unsec 040 $588.00 $0.00 $588.00 $17.47 $108,390.68
2431 LUND CADILLAC COMPANY Unsec 040 $114.20 $0.00 $114.20 $3.39 $108,387.29
2432 LUND CADILLAC COMPANY Unsec 040 $437.59 $0.00 $437.59 $13.00 $108,374.29
2433 LUND CADILLAC COMPANY Unsec 040 $427.28 $0.00 $427.28 $12.69 $108,361.60
2434 LUND CADILLAC COMPANY Unsec 040 $458.04 $0.00 $458.04 $13.61 $108,347.99
2435 LUND CADILLAC COMPANY Unsec 040 $512.33 $0.00 $512.33 $15.22 $108,332.77
2436 LUND CADILLAC COMPANY Unsec 040 $114.20 $0.00 $114.20 $3.39 $108,329.38
2437 LUND CADILLAC COMPANY Unsec 040 $174.76 $0.00 $174.76 $5.19 $108,324.19
2438 LUND CADILLAC COMPANY Unsec 040 $254.41 $0.00 $254.41 $7.56 $108,316.63
2439 LUND CADILLAC COMPANY Unsec 040 $1,165.29 $0.00 $1,165.29 $34.61 $108,282.02
2440 LUND CADILLAC COMPANY Unsec 040 $251.29 $0.00 $251.29 $7.46 $108,274.56
2441 LUND CADILLAC COMPANY Unsec 040 $100.00 $0.00 $100.00 $2.97 $108,271.59
2442 LUND CADILLAC COMPANY Unsec 040 $20.88 $0.00 $20.88 $0.62 $108,270.97
2443 LUND CADILLAC COMPANY Unsec 040 $244.22 $0.00 $244.22 $7.25 $108,263.72
2444 LUND CADILLAC COMPANY Unsec 040 $387.82 $0.00 $387.82 $11.52 $108,252.20
2445 LUND CADILLAC COMPANY Unsec 040 $152.87 $0.00 $152.87 $4.54 $108,247.66
2446 LUND CADILLAC COMPANY Unsec 040 $435.64 $0.00 $435.64 $12.94 $108,234.72
2447 LUND CADILLAC COMPANY Unsec 040 $425.00 $0.00 $425.00 $12.62 $108,222.10
2448 LUND CADILLAC COMPANY Unsec 040 $986.07 $0.00 $986.07 $29.29 $108,192.81
2449 LUND CADILLAC COMPANY Unsec 040 $301.75 $0.00 $301.75 $8.96 $108,183.85
2450 LUND CADILLAC COMPANY Unsec 040 $284.82 $0.00 $284.82 $8.46 $108,175.39
2451 LUND CADILLAC COMPANY Unsec 040 $223.49 $0.00 $223.49 $6.64 $108,168.75
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2452 LUND CADILLAC COMPANY Unsec 040 $581.64 $0.00 $581.64 $17.28 $108,151.47
2453 LUND CADILLAC COMPANY Unsec 040 $79.69 $0.00 $79.69 $2.37 $108,149.10
2454 LUND CADILLAC COMPANY Unsec 040 $279.57 $0.00 $279.57 $8.30 $108,140.80
2455 LUND CADILLAC COMPANY Unsec 040 $1,094.56 $0.00 $1,094.56 $32.51 $108,108.29
2456 LUND CADILLAC COMPANY Unsec 040 $133.89 $0.00 $133.89 $3.98 $108,104.31
2457 LUND CADILLAC COMPANY Unsec 040 $900.15 $0.00 $900.15 $26.74 $108,077.57
2458 CRAWFORD & BARGAS Unsec 040 $7,595.51 $0.00 $7,595.51 $225.61 $107,851.96
AUTOMOTIVE
2459 S. FRAZIER BELL Unsec 040 $350.00 $0.00 $350.00 $10.40 $107,841.56
2460 WILLIAM J. WATTS Unsec 040 $549.00 $0.00 $549.00 $16.31 $107,825.25
2461 LIVEZEY HOLCOMB Unsec 040 $7,322.12 $0.00 $7,322.12 $217.49 $107,607.76
AUTOPLEX, INC.
2462 ROSCOE SAPPINGTON Unsec 040 $429.40 $0.00 $429.40 $12.75 $107,595.01
2463 AUTOMOTIVE PERFECTION Unsec 040 $451.55 $0.00 $451.55 $13.41 $107,581.60
2464 JOSEPH R. FRAZIER Unsec 040 $695.00 $0.00 $695.00 $20.64 $107,560.96
2465 JERI FOWLER Unsec 040 $795.00 $0.00 $795.00 $23.61 $107,537.35
2466 ROBERT M. MATTISON Unsec 040 $183.09 $0.00 $183.09 $5.44 $107,531.91
2467 L.C. JAMES Unsec 040 $505.00 $0.00 $505.00 $15.00 $107,516.91
2468 A.W. HUMPHRIES Unsec 040 $547.66 $0.00 $547.66 $16.27 $107,500.64
2469 LUND CADILLAC COMPANY Unsec 040 $762.01 $0.00 $762.01 $22.63 $107,478.01
2470 LUND CADILLAC COMPANY Unsec 040 $1,184.74 $0.00 $1,184.74 $35.19 $107,442.82
2471 LUND CADILLAC COMPANY Unsec 040 $278.51 $0.00 $278.51 $8.27 $107,434.55
2472 LUND CADILLAC COMPANY Unsec 040 $956.17 $0.00 $956.17 $28.40 $107,406.15
2473 LUND CADILLAC COMPANY Unsec 040 $1,306.68 $0.00 $1,306.68 $38.81 $107,367.34
2474 LUND CADILLAC COMPANY Unsec 040 $1,074.31 $0.00 $1,074.31 $31.91 $107,335.43
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2475 LUND CADILLAC COMPANY Unsec 040 $352.72 $0.00 $352.72 $10.48 $107,324.95
2476 LUND CADILLAC COMPANY Unsec 040 $388.76 $0.00 $388.76 $11.55 $107,313.40
2477 LUND CADILLAC COMPANY Unsec 040 $112.49 $0.00 $112.49 $3.34 $107,310.06
2478 LUND CADILLAC COMPANY Unsec 040 $2,397.44 $0.00 $2,397.44 $71.21 $107,238.85
2479 LUND CADILLAC COMPANY Unsec 040 $20.57 $0.00 $20.57 $0.61 $107,238.24
2480 LUND CADILLAC COMPANY Unsec 040 $415.82 $0.00 $415.82 $12.35 $107,225.89
2481 LUND CADILLAC COMPANY Unsec 040 $38.07 $0.00 $38.07 $1.13 $107,224.76
2482 DENNISB. SLATEN Unsec 040 $619.50 $0.00 $619.50 $18.40 $107,206.36
2483 EVERIST BROS, INC. Unsec 040 $1,088.39 $0.00 $1,088.39 $32.33 $107,174.03
2484 HAROLD L. DODSON Unsec 040 $925.44 $0.00 $925.44 $27.49 $107,146.54
2485 EMAD G. ZAKY Unsec 040 $595.00 $0.00 $595.00 $17.67 $107,128.87
2486 CLIFFORD G. HANKS Unsec 040 $685.00 $0.00 $685.00 $20.35 $107,108.52
2487 LYNDA S. PARKEY Unsec 040 $278.47 $0.00 $278.47 $8.27 $107,100.25
2488 JEANETTE VOLLINTINE Unsec 040 $995.00 $0.00 $995.00 $29.56 $107,070.69
2489 ENTERPRISE RENT A CAROF Unsec 040 $124.55 $0.00 $124.55 $3.70 $107,066.99
TX
2490 VINCE J. PAVLICEK Unsec 040 $966.56 $0.00 $966.56 $28.71 $107,038.28
2491 VERLYN D. MARCKS Unsec 040 $85.37 $0.00 $85.37 $2.54 $107,035.74
2492 EUROPEAN MOTORS Unsec 040 $422.89 $0.00 $422.89 $12.56 $107,023.18
2494 JOHN F. KESLER Unsec 040 $400.00 $0.00 $400.00 $11.88 $107,011.30
2495 TIMOTHY M. GASPAR Unsec 040 $505.00 $0.00 $505.00 $15.00 $106,996.30
2496 TERHUNE SALES & SERVICE, Unsec 040 $1,879.40 $0.00 $1,879.40 $55.82 $106,940.48
INC.
2497 ROBERT T. OR DOROTHY A. Unsec 040 $575.00 $0.00 $575.00 $17.08 $106,923.40
KIEBER
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2498 JAMES FREEMAN Unsec 040 $1,480.00 $0.00 $1,480.00 $43.96 $106,879.44
2499 WILLIAM MCCOY Unsec 040 $400.00 $0.00 $400.00 $11.88 $106,867.56
2500 HOWARD ZUCKERBROW Unsec 040 $500.00 $0.00 $500.00 $14.85 $106,852.71
2501 WILLARD'S GARAGE Unsec 040 $193.24 $0.00 $193.24 $5.74 $106,846.97
2502 ARNOLD MOLINA, JR. Unsec 040 $400.00 $0.00 $400.00 $11.88 $106,835.09
2503 RICHARD A. VARELA Unsec 040 $361.30 $0.00 $361.30 $10.73 $106,824.36
2504 SUSAN L. COLBURN Unsec 040 $934.41 $0.00 $934.41 $27.76 $106,796.60
2505 GLEITH E. COZBY/RAYMOND Unsec 040 $457.62 $0.00 $457.62 $13.59 $106,783.01
W. COZBY Il
2506 METRO MITSUBISHI, INC. Unsec 040 $1,359.55 $0.00 $1,359.55 $40.38 $106,742.63
2507 DENVER LOONEY Unsec 040 $605.00 $0.00 $605.00 $17.97 $106,724.66
2508 EDWARD M. DISHMAN Unsec 040 $403.20 $0.00 $403.20 $11.98 $106,712.68
2509 GLEN CROSS Unsec 040 $695.00 $0.00 $695.00 $20.64 $106,692.04
2510 CHYRELL A. WREN Unsec 040 $396.00 $0.00 $396.00 $11.76 $106,680.28
2511 JOSEPH A. OR MOREL H. Unsec 040 $545.00 $0.00 $545.00 $16.19 $106,664.09
CHAMBERS
2512 JLL (HOFF) FREITAG Unsec 040 $775.00 $0.00 $775.00 $23.02 $106,641.07
2513 FOXTEX AUTO, INC. Unsec 040 $459.76 $0.00 $459.76 $13.66 $106,627.41
2514 DYRELL F. DAVIS, JR. Unsec 040 $100.00 $0.00 $100.00 $2.97 $106,624.44
2515 ROGER R. GEKIERE Unsec 040 $1,084.53 $0.00 $1,084.53 $32.21 $106,592.23
2516 COWBOYSAUTO CLINIC Unsec 040 $2,735.71 $0.00 $2,735.71 $81.26 $106,510.97
2517 BETTY L. SPEARS Unsec 040 $579.00 $0.00 $579.00 $17.20 $106,493.77
2518 GILBERT L. HAYES Unsec 040 $177.39 $0.00 $177.39 $5.27 $106,488.50
2519 KILPATRICK CHEVROLET, Unsec 040 $3,292.84 $0.00 $3,292.84 $97.81 $106,390.69
INC.
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2520 SAM SCISM MOTORS, INC. Unsec 040 $198.21 $0.00 $198.21 $5.89 $106,384.80
2521 MANUEL RINCONES Unsec 040 $330.00 $0.00 $330.00 $9.80 $106,375.00
2522 RONNIE OR MARLENE SCOTT Unsec 040 $242.28 $0.00 $242.28 $7.20 $106,367.80
2523 LINDA GOFFINS Unsec 040 $2,000.00 $0.00 $2,000.00 $59.41 $106,308.39
2524 RANDAL W. RAY Unsec 040 $399.00 $0.00 $399.00 $11.85 $106,296.54
2525 BOAT WORLD, INC. Unsec 040 $206.81 $0.00 $206.81 $6.14 $106,290.40
2526 PHILIS E. NEAVES Unsec 040 $265.00 $0.00 $265.00 $7.87 $106,282.53
2527 WILLAIM H. LEE Unsec 040 $2,295.00 $0.00 $2,295.00 $68.17 $106,214.36
2528 HARMON MCCUTHEON Unsec 040 $735.00 $0.00 $735.00 $21.83 $106,192.53
2529 JAMESELIOT LUCAS Unsec 040 $222.75 $0.00 $222.75 $6.62 $106,185.91
2530 ADVENTURE CRUISE & Unsec 040 $596.64 $0.00 $596.64 $17.72 $106,168.19

TRAVEL, INC.
2531 SENDERO CHEVROLET INC. Unsec 040 $387.44 $0.00 $387.44 $11.51 $106,156.68
2532 PATRICIA M. LOREY Unsec 040 $266.70 $0.00 $266.70 $7.92 $106,148.76
2533 CHRISTINA BLINT Unsec 040 $144.46 $0.00 $144.46 $4.29 $106,144.47
2534 CHRISTINA G. BLINT Unsec 040 $300.00 $0.00 $300.00 $8.91 $106,135.56
2535 ROY R. POTTS Unsec 040 $113.41 $0.00 $113.41 $3.37 $106,132.19
2536 B.A. MCGOWEN Unsec 040 $695.00 $0.00 $695.00 $20.64 $106,111.55
2537 WAYLAND FRENCH Unsec 040 $100.00 $0.00 $100.00 $2.97 $106,108.58
2538 WAYLAND FRENCH Unsec 040 $356.57 $0.00 $356.57 $10.59 $106,097.99
2539 DANIELLE SZAJEWSKI Unsec 040 $450.00 $0.00 $450.00 $13.37 $106,084.62
2540 ROY L. LUMLEY Unsec 040 $145.86 $0.00 $145.86 $4.33 $106,080.29
2541 PERFORMANCE TOYOTA INC. Unsec 040 $414.87 $0.00 $414.87 $12.32 $106,067.97
2542 LUTHER C. OR DOLORESR. Unsec 040 $995.00 $0.00 $995.00 $29.56 $106,038.41
ZEHLER
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2543 CHARLEST. BAKER Unsec 040 $515.00 $0.00 $515.00 $15.30 $106,023.11
2544 CHANCE WEST Unsec 040 $785.00 $0.00 $785.00 $23.32 $105,999.79
2545 JAMESA. VIGNALI Unsec 040 $695.00 $0.00 $695.00 $20.64 $105,979.15
2546 DANIEL RAY ALCORN Unsec 040 $280.00 $0.00 $280.00 $8.32 $105,970.83
2547 BYRD'SAUTOMOTIVE Unsec 040 $1,248.28 $0.00 $1,248.28 $37.08 $105,933.75
SERVICE INC.
2548 HERMAN M. MIRANDA, JR. Unsec 040 $745.00 $0.00 $745.00 $22.13 $105,911.62
2549 WILLIAM LEWISWATKINS Unsec 040 $165.00 $0.00 $165.00 $4.90 $105,906.72
2550 ROBERT B. DENNY Unsec 040 $239.23 $0.00 $239.23 $7.11 $105,899.61
2551 TIM BLAKEMEY Unsec 040 $351.10 $0.00 $351.10 $10.43 $105,889.18
2552 JAMES HARGRAVE Unsec 040 $385.00 $0.00 $385.00 $11.44 $105,877.74
2553 JAMESN. WHITSON Unsec 040 $1,380.00 $0.00 $1,380.00 $40.99 $105,836.75
2554 KOSTERS BODY SHOP & Unsec 040 $425.60 $0.00 $425.60 $12.64 $105,824.11
GARAGE
2555 GLORIA M. WATSON Unsec 040 $502.00 $0.00 $502.00 $14.91 $105,809.20
2556 MARY J. WETTENGEL Unsec 040 $375.00 $0.00 $375.00 $11.14 $105,798.06
2557 MANUEL CO. RICO Unsec 040 $855.00 $0.00 $855.00 $25.40 $105,772.66
2558 LLOYD BELT Unsec 040 $188.75 $0.00 $188.75 $5.61 $105,767.05
PONTIAC/BUICK/GMC
TRUCKS
2559 CRAIG L. REICHERT Unsec 040 $425.00 $0.00 $425.00 $12.62 $105,754.43
2560 JANET E. ADAIR Unsec 040 $375.00 $0.00 $375.00 $11.14 $105,743.29
2561 PAUL MAY TUCKER, M.D. Unsec 040 $995.00 $0.00 $995.00 $29.56 $105,713.73
2562 GARY L. HUGGINS Unsec 040 $383.76 $0.00 $383.76 $11.40 $105,702.33
2563 GEORGE L. ARNOLD Unsec 040 $474.00 $0.00 $474.00 $14.08 $105,688.25
2564 BILL R. MILLS Unsec 040 $528.00 $0.00 $528.00 $15.68 $105,672.57
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2565 OLIVER'SAUTOMOTIVE Unsec 040 $712.96 $0.00 $712.96 $21.18 $105,651.39
SERVICE

2566 PETER A. MANTZ Unsec 040 $353.00 $0.00 $353.00 $10.49 $105,640.90

2567 AMERICAN NATIONAL Unsec 040 $797.07 $0.00 $797.07 $23.68 $105,617.22

TRANSMISSION

2568 EARNEST PEARSON Unsec 040 $1,095.00 $0.00 $1,095.00 $32.53 $105,584.69
2569 ROBERT D. JOEST Unsec 040 $351.00 $0.00 $351.00 $10.43 $105,574.26
2570 WATT D. OR DOROTHY A. Unsec 040 $405.51 $0.00 $405.51 $12.05 $105,562.21
ELROD
2571 D&D AUTO REPAIR Unsec 040 $877.21 $0.00 $877.21 $26.06 $105,536.15
2572 JERRY B. WOODWARD Unsec 040 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $105,536.15
2573 JACQUELINE D. WILLIAMS Unsec 040 $162.00 $0.00 $162.00 $4.81 $105,531.34
2574 JAMESW. OR SANDRA REED Unsec 040 $605.00 $0.00 $605.00 $17.97 $105,513.37
2575 JEFFREY E. HARRIS Unsec 040 $181.14 $0.00 $181.14 $5.38 $105,507.99
2576 GRADY CHEVROLET CO. Unsec 040 $361.60 $0.00 $361.60 $10.74 $105,497.25
2577 H.L. OR NORMA INGRAM Unsec 040 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $105,497.25
2578 KENT R. WILKINS Unsec 040 $535.38 $0.00 $535.38 $15.90 $105,481.35
2579 KENT R. WILKINS Unsec 040 $1,471.41 $0.00 $1,471.41 $43.71 $105,437.64
2580 TAMMY D. WOELFEL Unsec 040 $595.00 $0.00 $595.00 $17.67 $105,419.97
2581 C.M. CRUTCHER Unsec 040 $595.00 $0.00 $595.00 $17.67 $105,402.30
2582 EDMUND P. MINNIS Unsec 040 $265.00 $0.00 $265.00 $7.87 $105,394.43
2583 THE HOME SHOP FOR Unsec 040 $94.00 $0.00 $94.00 $2.79 $105,391.64

FOREIGN CARS

2584 JOHN E. CAIN Unsec 040 $495.00 $0.00 $495.00 $14.70 $105,376.94
2585 LISA (HOGUE) RASH Unsec 040 $169.40 $0.00 $169.40 $5.03 $105,371.91
2586 ARTHUR E. OKEEFFEE Unsec 040 $400.00 $0.00 $400.00 $11.88 $105,360.03
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2587 W.W. KUYKENDALL Unsec 040 $124.00 $0.00 $124.00 $3.68 $105,356.35
2588 WILLIAM DAN BENNETT Unsec 040 $150.00 $0.00 $150.00 $4.46 $105,351.89
2589 IRMA G. GONZALEZ Unsec 040 $500.00 $0.00 $500.00 $14.85 $105,337.04
2590 PATRICK MILLER Unsec 040 $698.04 $0.00 $698.04 $20.73 $105,316.31
2591 ELDON L. SHIPPS Unsec 040 $416.79 $0.00 $416.79 $12.38 $105,303.93
2592 RUBIN N. QUIDLEY Unsec 040 $370.00 $0.00 $370.00 $10.99 $105,292.94
2593 GARY R. APPELMAN Unsec 040 $795.00 $0.00 $795.00 $23.61 $105,269.33
2594 CECIL WARRINER Unsec 040 $152.64 $0.00 $152.64 $4.53 $105,264.80
2595 A.W. EDMUNDSON Unsec 040 $595.00 $0.00 $595.00 $17.67 $105,247.13
2596 HARRY F. GREENHOW Unsec 040 $695.00 $0.00 $695.00 $20.64 $105,226.49
2597 DONALD PARKS Unsec 040 $2,038.98 $0.00 $2,038.98 $60.56 $105,165.93
2598 KENNETH JAY Unsec 040 $714.56 $0.00 $714.56 $21.22 $105,144.71

BLANKENBAKES

2599 JOHN C. CORLEY Unsec 040 $301.88 $0.00 $301.88 $8.97 $105,135.74
2600 HONDA TOWN Unsec 040 $53.58 $0.00 $53.58 $1.59 $105,134.15
2601 RALPH JUDES Unsec 040 $425.00 $0.00 $425.00 $12.62 $105,121.53
2603 ROBERT LYNN BIRMINGHAM Unsec 040 $399.59 $0.00 $399.59 $11.87 $105,109.66
2604 GREGORY R. BROWN Unsec 040 $550.00 $0.00 $550.00 $16.34 $105,093.32
2605 E.E. MCSHAW Unsec 040 $684.00 $0.00 $684.00 $20.32 $105,073.00
2606 NORMA STEWART Unsec 040 $426.00 $0.00 $426.00 $12.65 $105,060.35
2607 BILLIE JOE ELLIS Unsec 040 $245.08 $0.00 $245.08 $7.28 $105,053.07
2608 WILLIAM R. CAVER Unsec 040 $580.00 $0.00 $580.00 $17.23 $105,035.84
2609 CONNIE B. BUTAUD Unsec 040 $695.00 $0.00 $695.00 $20.64 $105,015.20
2610 HOPPY'S TRANSMISSION Unsec 040 $659.00 $0.00 $659.00 $19.57 $104,995.63
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2611 TOYOTA OF RICHARDSON Unsec 040 $4,966.92 $0.00 $4,966.92 $147.54 $104,848.09
2612 WILBUR PEARSON Unsec 040 $365.00 $0.00 $365.00 $10.84 $104,837.25
2613 PATRICK F. HOLM OR Unsec 040 $900.00 $0.00 $900.00 $26.73 $104,810.52

RAYMOND L. HOLM

2614 WILLIAM F. DENNEHY Unsec 040 $305.00 $0.00 $305.00 $9.06 $104,801.46
2615 JEFF BUUCK Unsec 040 $695.00 $0.00 $695.00 $20.64 $104,780.82
2616 WILLIE ORBETTY S.BELL Unsec 040 $2,838.26 $0.00 $2,838.26 $84.31 $104,696.51
2617 KERRY K. KNOX Unsec 040 $2,086.26 $0.00 $2,086.26 $61.97 $104,634.54
2618 RON CRAFT CHEVROLET INC. Unsec 040 $195.66 $0.00 $195.66 $5.81 $104,628.73
2619 TRANS-MEDIC Unsec 040 $948.50 $0.00 $948.50 $28.17 $104,600.56

TRANSMISSION CLINIC

2620 DENNISR. FLANAGAN Unsec 040 $695.00 $0.00 $695.00 $20.64 $104,579.92
2621 JAMES O. HARRIS Unsec 040 $695.00 $0.00 $695.00 $20.64 $104,559.28
2622 GENE LEONE Unsec 040 $312.50 $0.00 $312.50 $9.28 $104,550.00
2623 BOBBY OR CORNELIA REED Unsec 040 $695.00 $0.00 $695.00 $20.64 $104,529.36
2624 TAMMIED. MILLER Unsec 040 $192.76 $0.00 $192.76 $5.73 $104,523.63
2625 K.B. MEADOURS Unsec 040 $1,470.11 $0.00 $1,470.11 $43.67 $104,479.96
2626 WANDA N. GRIMES Unsec 040 $559.00 $0.00 $559.00 $16.60 $104,463.36
2627 FAYE ENOFT Unsec 040 $695.00 $0.00 $695.00 $20.64 $104,442.72
2628 ROBERT ORKELLY DAVIS Unsec 040 $329.17 $0.00 $329.17 $9.78 $104,432.94
2629 ROBERT E. PAILTHORP Unsec 040 $550.00 $0.00 $550.00 $16.34 $104,416.60
2630 WARREN R. HOXWORTH Unsec 040 $1,529.95 $0.00 $1,529.95 $45.44 $104,371.16
2631 LOURDES MELGATES Unsec 040 $559.06 $0.00 $559.06 $16.61 $104,354.55
2632 RON CRAFT CHEVROLET INC. Unsec 040 $350.54 $0.00 $350.54 $10.41 $104,344.14
2633 RON CRAFT CHEVROLET, Unsec 040 $154.00 $0.00 $154.00 $4.57 $104,339.57
INC.
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2634 DARLENE HASCH Unsec 040 $124.00 $0.00 $124.00 $3.68 $104,335.89
2635 DAVID R. KOCHENDORFER Unsec 040 $650.23 $0.00 $650.23 $19.31 $104,316.58
2636 JAMESW. OR VIRGINIA M. Unsec 040 $500.00 $0.00 $500.00 $14.85 $104,301.73
DAVIS
2637 WEIGLE'S Unsec 040 $194.25 $0.00 $194.25 $5.77 $104,295.96
2638 BARBARA HANCOCK Unsec 040 $131.93 $0.00 $131.93 $3.92 $104,292.04
2639 GILMORE MOTORS INC. Unsec 040 $737.58 $0.00 $737.58 $21.91 $104,270.13
2640 BLUE RIDGE IMPORTS, INC. Unsec 040 $5,615.31 $0.00 $5,615.31 $166.79 $104,103.34
2641 VELYN D. MARCKS Unsec 040 $96.24 $0.00 $96.24 $2.86 $104,100.48
2642 ROBERT LYNN BIRMINGHAM Unsec 040 $371.25 $0.00 $371.25 $11.03 $104,089.45
2643 LINCOLN PARK FOREIGN CAR Unsec 040 $1,464.93 $0.00 $1,464.93 $43.51 $104,045.94
SERVICE
2644 TOMMY M. OR VIVIAN E. Unsec 040 $1,285.00 $0.00 $1,285.00 $38.17 $104,007.77
HOUSER
2645 LONGHORN TRANSMISSION  Unsec 040 $180.00 $0.00 $180.00 $5.35 $104,002.42
2646 PAULA TOWART Unsec 040 $500.00 $0.00 $500.00 $14.85 $103,987.57
2647 ROBERT J. PELLETIAR Unsec 040 $250.00 $0.00 $250.00 $7.43 $103,980.14
2648 NELDA R. CASTLEMAN Unsec 040 $190.96 $0.00 $190.96 $5.67 $103,974.47
2649 SUTTON MOTORSINC. Unsec 040 $181.24 $0.00 $181.24 $5.38 $103,969.09
2650 IMOGENE CUMMINGS Unsec 040 $795.00 $0.00 $795.00 $23.61 $103,945.48
2652 JERRY'SAUTO ELECTRIC Unsec 040 $580.56 $0.00 $580.56 $17.24 $103,928.24
2653 MARK FLEMING Unsec 040 $315.35 $0.00 $315.35 $9.37 $103,918.87
2654 STACY TILLERY Unsec 040 $826.11 $0.00 $826.11 $24.54 $103,894.33
2655 ELJA INC. Unsec 040 $259.12 $0.00 $259.12 $7.70 $103,886.63
2656 ELJA INC. Unsec 040 $147.42 $0.00 $147.42 $4.38 $103,882.25
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2657 ELJA INC. Unsec 040 $287.21 $0.00 $287.21 $8.53 $103,873.72
2658 ELJA INC. Unsec 040 $307.35 $0.00 $307.35 $9.13 $103,864.59
2659 ELJA INC. Unsec 040 $189.87 $0.00 $189.87 $5.64 $103,858.95
2660 ELJA INC. Unsec 040 $286.09 $0.00 $286.09 $8.50 $103,850.45
2661 ELJA INC. Unsec 040 $277.72 $0.00 $277.72 $8.25 $103,842.20
2662 ELJA INC. Unsec 040 $106.00 $0.00 $106.00 $3.15 $103,839.05
2663 ELJA INC. Unsec 040 $268.01 $0.00 $268.01 $7.96 $103,831.09
2664 ELJA INC. Unsec 040 $379.96 $0.00 $379.96 $11.29 $103,819.80
2665 ELJA INC. Unsec 040 $212.52 $0.00 $212.52 $6.31 $103,813.49
2666 ELJA INC. Unsec 040 $181.21 $0.00 $181.21 $5.38 $103,808.11
2667 ELJA INC. Unsec 040 $100.00 $0.00 $100.00 $2.97 $103,805.14
2668 ELJA INC. Unsec 040 $181.15 $0.00 $181.15 $5.38 $103,799.76
2669 ELJA INC. Unsec 040 $181.21 $0.00 $181.21 $5.38 $103,794.38
2670 ELJA INC. Unsec 040 $132.45 $0.00 $132.45 $3.93 $103,790.45
2671 ELJA INC. Unsec 040 $100.00 $0.00 $100.00 $2.97 $103,787.48
2672 ELJA INC. Unsec 040 $439.32 $0.00 $439.32 $13.05 $103,774.43
2673 ELJA INC. Unsec 040 $298.39 $0.00 $298.39 $8.86 $103,765.57
2674 ELJA INC. Unsec 040 $147.42 $0.00 $147.42 $4.38 $103,761.19
2675 ELJA INC. Unsec 040 $338.62 $0.00 $338.62 $10.06 $103,751.13
2676 JAMES GRAVES Unsec 040 $2,195.00 $0.00 $2,195.00 $65.20 $103,685.93
2677 SHANE VOSS Unsec 040 $63.81 $0.00 $63.81 $1.90 $103,684.03
2678 GREG MCBEE Unsec 040 $940.49 $0.00 $940.49 $27.94 $103,656.09
2679 SCOTT OR JOANN Unsec 040 $650.00 $0.00 $650.00 $19.31 $103,636.78
MACDONALD
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2680 BRIAN OR KATHRYN Unsec 040 $99.99 $0.00 $99.99 $2.97 $103,633.81
YENDRY

2681 BRIAN OR KATHRYN Unsec 040 $126.70 $0.00 $126.70 $3.76 $103,630.05
YENDRY

2682 THOMASMCCULLY Unsec 040 $541.26 $0.00 $541.26 $16.08 $103,613.97

2683 BARBARA R. WILSON Unsec 040 $256.62 $0.00 $256.62 $7.62 $103,606.35

2684 MAX BENNETT Unsec 040 $1,041.51 $0.00 $1,041.51 $30.94 $103,575.41

2685 JERRY OR SHARON BRUYER Unsec 040 $654.36 $0.00 $654.36 $19.44 $103,555.97

2686 GREG DEMERY Unsec 040 $585.00 $0.00 $585.00 $17.38 $103,538.59

2687 GORDON OR BETTY Unsec 040 $921.00 $0.00 $921.00 $27.36 $103,511.23
MACDONALD

2688 PROPERTY DAMAGE Unsec 040 $70.20 $0.00 $70.20 $2.09 $103,509.14
APPRAISERS

2689 PROPERTY DAMAGE Unsec 040 $61.29 $0.00 $61.29 $1.82 $103,507.32
APPRAISERS

2690 PROPERTY DAMAGE Unsec 040 $81.00 $0.00 $81.00 $2.41 $103,504.91
APPRAISERS

2691 CHARLENE SAUNDERS Unsec 040 $695.00 $0.00 $695.00 $20.64 $103,484.27

2692 CASSANDRA or GEORGE Unsec 040 $545.00 $0.00 $545.00 $16.19 $103,468.08
CAVINESS

2693 FRANK DAVIS Unsec 040 $575.00 $0.00 $575.00 $17.08 $103,451.00

2694 THOMASZAVALETA, M.D. Unsec 040 $100.00 $0.00 $100.00 $2.97 $103,448.03

2695 JAMES FISHER Unsec 040 $920.65 $0.00 $920.65 $27.35 $103,420.68

2696 JOHN STALEY Unsec 040 $176.85 $0.00 $176.85 $5.25 $103,415.43

2697 LILA CLAY Unsec 040 $465.00 $0.00 $465.00 $13.81 $103,401.62

2698 JEFF CLOVER Unsec 040 $55.24 $0.00 $55.24 $1.64 $103,399.98

2699 RONALD DALE BIGGS Unsec 040 $565.00 $0.00 $565.00 $16.78 $103,383.20
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2700 LEONA BOLDEN Unsec 040 $539.06 $0.00 $539.06 $16.01 $103,367.19
2701 CHARLESOREILLY Unsec 040 $390.00 $0.00 $390.00 $11.58 $103,355.61
2702 GARY HINSON Unsec 040 $589.69 $0.00 $589.69 $17.52 $103,338.09
2703 LORENE F. WAIT Unsec 040 $728.75 $0.00 $728.75 $21.65 $103,316.44
2704 LAMONT FRAWLEY Unsec 040 $760.00 $0.00 $760.00 $22.57 $103,293.87
2705 GARY LUBBERS Unsec 040 $680.00 $0.00 $680.00 $20.20 $103,273.67
2706 LINDA KAY EPPES Unsec 040 $1,500.00 $0.00 $1,500.00 $44.56 $103,229.11
2707 FERRY ST. AMOCO STATION Unsec 040 $1,431.90 $0.00 $1,431.90 $42.53 $103,186.58
2708 OSCAR VILLAREAL Unsec 040 $895.00 $0.00 $895.00 $26.58 $103,160.00
2709 PEARLAND MARINE, INC. Unsec 040 $564.08 $0.00 $564.08 $16.76 $103,143.24
2710 CHRISTOPHER JACKSON Unsec 040 $720.00 $0.00 $720.00 $21.39 $103,121.85
2711 WALTER POTCHAD Unsec 040 $235.92 $0.00 $235.92 $7.01 $103,114.84
2712 MORRIS CHEVROLET INC. Unsec 040 $117.01 $0.00 $117.01 $3.48 $103,111.36
2713 YANCY HARVEY DURDEN Unsec 040 $646.46 $0.00 $646.46 $19.20 $103,092.16
2714 MACKIN & SON AUTO, INC. Unsec 040 $1,369.24 $0.00 $1,369.24 $40.67 $103,051.49
2715 CHRISTOPHER BOULDEN Unsec 040 $800.00 $0.00 $800.00 $23.76 $103,027.73
2716 THOMAS REIHMAN Unsec 040 $486.84 $0.00 $486.84 $14.46 $103,013.27
2717 LOUIS S. SEBIK Unsec 040 $768.25 $0.00 $768.25 $22.82 $102,990.45
2718 JAMES DEVINE Unsec 040 $1,041.75 $0.00 $1,041.75 $30.94 $102,959.51
2719 TERRY BUTLER Unsec 040 $241.96 $0.00 $241.96 $7.19 $102,952.32
2720 ANNIE M. WALKER Unsec 040 $1,665.00 $0.00 $1,665.00 $49.46 $102,902.86
2721 JESSE J. HOLSOMBACK Unsec 040 $1,680.04 $0.00 $1,680.04 $49.90 $102,852.96
2722 DOUGLAS MACALUSO Unsec 040 $950.00 $0.00 $950.00 $28.22 $102,824.74
2723 AIMEE ST. MARTIN Unsec 040 $70.00 $0.00 $70.00 $2.08 $102,822.66
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2724 J& SMOTORS Unsec 040 $236.69 $0.00 $236.69 $7.03 $102,815.63
2725 BEN ATTEBERY Unsec 040 $995.00 $0.00 $995.00 $29.56 $102,786.07
2726 RANDOLPH NELSON Unsec 040 $1,959.33 $0.00 $1,959.33 $58.20 $102,727.87
2727 JOE SCHREMPP Unsec 040 $695.00 $0.00 $695.00 $20.64 $102,707.23
2728 RALPH HENDERSON Unsec 040 $248.45 $0.00 $248.45 $7.38 $102,699.85
2729 R & JAUTOMOTIVE Unsec 040 $7,398.05 $0.00 $7,398.05 $219.75 $102,480.10
2730 LAURENCE B. CLARK Unsec 040 $933.12 $0.00 $933.12 $27.72 $102,452.38
2731 CHERYL CARTER Unsec 040 $485.00 $0.00 $485.00 $14.41 $102,437.97
2732 LT. COL. GEORGE CARLTON Unsec 040 $144.37 $0.00 $144.37 $4.29 $102,433.68
2733 SCOTT SCHNEIDER Unsec 040 $703.76 $0.00 $703.76 $20.90 $102,412.78
2734 RAY DON STEPHENSON Unsec 040 $790.00 $0.00 $790.00 $23.47 $102,389.31
2735 WILLIAM WHITE Unsec 040 $195.00 $0.00 $195.00 $5.79 $102,383.52
2736 ROGER HOFMEISTER Unsec 040 $599.00 $0.00 $599.00 $17.79 $102,365.73
2737 REX E. RAY Unsec 040 $1,439.25 $0.00 $1,439.25 $42.75 $102,322.98
2738 CLYDENE COURT Unsec 040 $695.00 $0.00 $695.00 $20.64 $102,302.34
2739 BERNICE SHERLING Unsec 040 $729.00 $0.00 $729.00 $21.65 $102,280.69
2740 JOHN F. MCGUINNESS Unsec 040 $742.36 $0.00 $742.36 $22.05 $102,258.64
2741 ALDO GIRANY Unsec 040 $690.00 $0.00 $690.00 $20.50 $102,238.14
2742 DAVE PUCHBAUER Unsec 040 $2,664.99 $0.00 $2,664.99 $79.16 $102,158.98
2743 ROBERT CHRISTY Unsec 040 $1,030.00 $0.00 $1,030.00 $30.59 $102,128.39
2744 DERSTINE AUTO SALES Unsec 040 $1,433.53 $0.00 $1,433.53 $42.58 $102,085.81
2745 AUTO DOCTOR Unsec 040 $230.02 $0.00 $230.02 $6.83 $102,078.98
2746 GT AUTO SALES, INC. Unsec 040 $336.86 $0.00 $336.86 $10.01 $102,068.97
2747 GT AUTO SALES, INC. Unsec 040 $489.00 $0.00 $489.00 $14.53 $102,054.44
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2748 ERNEST SMITH Unsec 040 $823.11 $0.00 $823.11 $24.45 $102,029.99

2749 SYLVIA EUBANKS Unsec 040 $490.00 $0.00 $490.00 $14.55 $102,015.44

2750 KATHERINE RAINBOLT Unsec 040 $1,856.21 $0.00 $1,856.21 $55.14 $101,960.30

2751 CHARLES OR MARLA Unsec 040 $802.00 $0.00 $802.00 $23.82 $101,936.48
ANDREWS

2752 SAM SCOTT Unsec 040 $450.00 $0.00 $450.00 $13.37 $101,923.11

2753 GT AUTO SALES, INC. Unsec 040 $325.40 $0.00 $325.40 $9.67 $101,913.44

2754 WELBORN JACK, IlI Unsec 040 $320.00 $0.00 $320.00 $9.51 $101,903.93

2755 FORREST CHEV. GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $254.91 $0.00 $254.91 $7.57 $101,896.36
CAD

2756 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $192.28 $0.00 $192.28 $5.71 $101,890.65
CAD

2757 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $146.76 $0.00 $146.76 $4.36 $101,886.29
CAD

2758 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $123.90 $0.00 $123.90 $3.68 $101,882.61
CAD

2759 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $27.59 $0.00 $27.59 $0.82 $101,881.79
CAD

2760 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $95.08 $0.00 $95.08 $2.82 $101,878.97
CAD

2761 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $219.35 $0.00 $219.35 $6.52 $101,872.45
CAD

2762 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $132.62 $0.00 $132.62 $3.94 $101,868.51
CAD

2763 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $210.22 $0.00 $210.22 $6.24 $101,862.27
CAD

2764 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $49.77 $0.00 $49.77 $1.48 $101,860.79
CAD

2765 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $27.93 $0.00 $27.93 $0.83 $101,859.96
CAD
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2766 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $201.10 $0.00 $201.10 $5.97 $101,853.99
CAD

2767 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $201.10 $0.00 $201.10 $5.97 $101,848.02
CAD

2768 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $256.77 $0.00 $256.77 $7.63 $101,840.39
CAD

2769 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $65.52 $0.00 $65.52 $1.95 $101,838.44
CAD

2770 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $243.69 $0.00 $243.69 $7.24 $101,831.20
CAD

2771 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $44.92 $0.00 $44.92 $1.33 $101,829.87
CAD

2772 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $113.84 $0.00 $113.84 $3.38 $101,826.49
CAD

2773 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $166.57 $0.00 $166.57 $4.95 $101,821.54
CAD

2774 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $267.95 $0.00 $267.95 $7.96 $101,813.58
CAD

2775 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $275.30 $0.00 $275.30 $8.18 $101,805.40
CAD

2776 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $267.95 $0.00 $267.95 $7.96 $101,797.44
CAD

2777 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $383.65 $0.00 $383.65 $11.40 $101,786.04
CAD

2778 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $258.05 $0.00 $258.05 $7.67 $101,778.37
CAD

2779 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $311.18 $0.00 $311.18 $9.24 $101,769.13
CAD

2780 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $25.00 $0.00 $25.00 $0.74 $101,768.39
CAD

2781 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $151.57 $0.00 $151.57 $4.50 $101,763.89
CAD

PROPDIST Printed: 02/12/03 09:38 AM Ver: 7.62b



PROPOSED DISTRIBUTION

Case Number; 91-35705 Page 130 Date: February 12, 2003
Debtor Name: EXTENDED SERVICE PROGRAM, INC.

Claim# Payee Name Class Priority Amount Paid to Date Claim Balance Proposed Pymt Funds Remaining

2782 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $542.12 $0.00 $542.12 $16.10 $101,747.79
CAD

2783 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $373.06 $0.00 $373.06 $11.08 $101,736.71
CAD

2784 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $450.00 $0.00 $450.00 $13.37 $101,723.34
CAD

2785 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $269.84 $0.00 $269.84 $8.02 $101,715.32
CAD

2786 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $117.20 $0.00 $117.20 $3.48 $101,711.84
CAD

2787 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $190.27 $0.00 $190.27 $5.65 $101,706.19
CAD

2788 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $443.43 $0.00 $443.43 $13.17 $101,693.02
CAD

2789 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $283.47 $0.00 $283.47 $8.42 $101,684.60
CAD

2790 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $144.46 $0.00 $144.46 $4.29 $101,680.31
CAD

2791 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $51.72 $0.00 $51.72 $1.54 $101,678.77
CAD

2792 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $44.13 $0.00 $44.13 $1.31 $101,677.46
CAD

2793 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $174.47 $0.00 $174.47 $5.18 $101,672.28
CAD

2794 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $115.16 $0.00 $115.16 $3.42 $101,668.86
CAD

2795 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $89.16 $0.00 $89.16 $2.65 $101,666.21
CAD

2796 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $125.49 $0.00 $125.49 $3.73 $101,662.48
CAD

2797 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $243.68 $0.00 $243.68 $7.24 $101,655.24
CAD
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2798 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $86.55 $0.00 $86.55 $2.57 $101,652.67
CAD

2799 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $30.44 $0.00 $30.44 $0.90 $101,651.77
CAD

2800 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $202.59 $0.00 $202.59 $6.02 $101,645.75
CAD

2801 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $246.15 $0.00 $246.15 $7.31 $101,638.44
CAD

2802 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $106.44 $0.00 $106.44 $3.16 $101,635.28
CAD

2803 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $225.00 $0.00 $225.00 $6.68 $101,628.60
CAD

2804 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $9.88 $0.00 $9.88 $0.29 $101,628.31
CAD

2805 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $265.36 $0.00 $265.36 $7.88 $101,620.43
CAD

2806 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $131.75 $0.00 $131.75 $3.91 $101,616.52
CAD

2807 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $214.77 $0.00 $214.77 $6.38 $101,610.14
CAD

2808 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $342.82 $0.00 $342.82 $10.18 $101,599.96
CAD

2809 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $176.61 $0.00 $176.61 $5.25 $101,594.71
CAD

2810 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $100.00 $0.00 $100.00 $2.97 $101,591.74
CAD

2811 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $74.94 $0.00 $74.94 $2.23 $101,589.51
CAD

2812 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $83.30 $0.00 $83.30 $2.47 $101,587.04
CAD

2813 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $100.00 $0.00 $100.00 $2.97 $101,584.07
CAD
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2814 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $463.57 $0.00 $463.57 $13.77 $101,570.30
CAD

2815 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $201.55 $0.00 $201.55 $5.99 $101,564.31
CAD

2816 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $137.35 $0.00 $137.35 $4.08 $101,560.23
CAD

2817 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $39.06 $0.00 $39.06 $1.16 $101,559.07
CAD

2818 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $33.28 $0.00 $33.28 $0.99 $101,558.08
CAD

2819 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $48.23 $0.00 $48.23 $1.43 $101,556.65
CAD

2820 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $105.35 $0.00 $105.35 $3.13 $101,553.52
CAD

2821 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $129.15 $0.00 $129.15 $3.84 $101,549.68
CAD

2822 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $250.00 $0.00 $250.00 $7.43 $101,542.25
CAD

2823 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $461.50 $0.00 $461.50 $13.71 $101,528.54
CAD

2824 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $174.48 $0.00 $174.48 $5.18 $101,523.36
CAD

2825 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $57.95 $0.00 $57.95 $1.72 $101,521.64
CAD

2826 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $18.81 $0.00 $18.81 $0.56 $101,521.08
CAD

2827 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $99.30 $0.00 $99.30 $2.95 $101,518.13
CAD

2828 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $511.28 $0.00 $511.28 $15.19 $101,502.94
CAD

2829 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $101.16 $0.00 $101.16 $3.00 $101,499.94
CAD
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2830 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $137.30 $0.00 $137.30 $4.08 $101,495.86
CAD

2831 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $100.00 $0.00 $100.00 $2.97 $101,492.89
CAD

2832 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $71.40 $0.00 $71.40 $2.12 $101,490.77
CAD

2833 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $169.21 $0.00 $169.21 $5.03 $101,485.74
CAD

2834 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $100.00 $0.00 $100.00 $2.97 $101,482.77
CAD

2835 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $505.59 $0.00 $505.59 $15.02 $101,467.75
CAD

2836 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $162.47 $0.00 $162.47 $4.83 $101,462.92
CAD

2837 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $139.56 $0.00 $139.56 $4.15 $101,458.77
CAD

2838 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $23.59 $0.00 $23.59 $0.70 $101,458.07
CAD

2839 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $96.51 $0.00 $96.51 $2.87 $101,455.20
CAD

2840 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $147.74 $0.00 $147.74 $4.39 $101,450.81
CAD

2841 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $257.87 $0.00 $257.87 $7.66 $101,443.15
CAD

2842 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $46.05 $0.00 $46.05 $1.37 $101,441.78
CAD

2843 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $119.99 $0.00 $119.99 $3.56 $101,438.22
CAD

2844 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $419.17 $0.00 $419.17 $12.45 $101,425.77
CAD

2845 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $163.15 $0.00 $163.15 $4.85 $101,420.92
CAD
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2846 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $41.75 $0.00 $41.75 $1.24 $101,419.68
CAD
2847 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $465.39 $0.00 $465.39 $13.82 $101,405.86
CAD
2848 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $119.74 $0.00 $119.74 $3.56 $101,402.30
CAD
2849 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $43.75 $0.00 $43.75 $1.30 $101,401.00
CAD
2850 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $240.16 $0.00 $240.16 $7.13 $101,393.87
CAD
2851 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $1,565.99 $0.00 $1,565.99 $46.52 $101,347.35
CAD
2852 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $29.32 $0.00 $29.32 $0.87 $101,346.48
CAD
2853 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $266.70 $0.00 $266.70 $7.92 $101,338.56
CAD
2854 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $100.00 $0.00 $100.00 $2.97 $101,335.59
CAD
2855 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $100.00 $0.00 $100.00 $2.97 $101,332.62
CAD
2856 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $100.00 $0.00 $100.00 $2.97 $101,329.65
CAD
2857 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $100.00 $0.00 $100.00 $2.97 $101,326.68
CAD
2858 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $100.00 $0.00 $100.00 $2.97 $101,323.71
CAD
2859 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $507.17 $0.00 $507.17 $15.06 $101,308.65
CAD
2860 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $300.12 $0.00 $300.12 $8.91 $101,299.74
CAD
2861 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $351.87 $0.00 $351.87 $10.45 $101,289.29
CAD
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2862 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $100.00 $0.00 $100.00 $2.97 $101,286.32
CAD

2863 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $17.43 $0.00 $17.43 $0.52 $101,285.80
CAD

2864 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $100.00 $0.00 $100.00 $2.97 $101,282.83
CAD

2865 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $100.00 $0.00 $100.00 $2.97 $101,279.86
CAD

2866 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $28.66 $0.00 $28.66 $0.85 $101,279.01
CAD

2867 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $56.18 $0.00 $56.18 $1.67 $101,277.34
CAD

2868 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $1,004.83 $0.00 $1,004.83 $29.85 $101,247.49
CAD

2869 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $106.19 $0.00 $106.19 $3.15 $101,244.34
CAD

2870 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $52.12 $0.00 $52.12 $1.55 $101,242.79
CAD

2871 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $100.00 $0.00 $100.00 $2.97 $101,239.82
CAD

2872 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $223.26 $0.00 $223.26 $6.63 $101,233.19
CAD

2873 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $137.90 $0.00 $137.90 $4.10 $101,229.09
CAD

2874 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $65.40 $0.00 $65.40 $1.94 $101,227.15
CAD

2875 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $100.00 $0.00 $100.00 $2.97 $101,224.18
CAD

2876 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $187.46 $0.00 $187.46 $5.57 $101,218.61
CAD

2877 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $29.92 $0.00 $29.92 $0.89 $101,217.72
CAD
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2878 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $120.07 $0.00 $120.07 $3.57 $101,214.15
CAD

2879 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $209.42 $0.00 $209.42 $6.22 $101,207.93
CAD

2880 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $100.00 $0.00 $100.00 $2.97 $101,204.96
CAD

2881 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $61.30 $0.00 $61.30 $1.82 $101,203.14
CAD

2882 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $100.00 $0.00 $100.00 $2.97 $101,200.17
CAD

2883 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $213.15 $0.00 $213.15 $6.33 $101,193.84
CAD

2884 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $296.13 $0.00 $296.13 $8.80 $101,185.04
CAD

2885 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $100.00 $0.00 $100.00 $2.97 $101,182.07
CAD

2886 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $100.00 $0.00 $100.00 $2.97 $101,179.10
CAD

2887 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $123.53 $0.00 $123.53 $3.67 $101,175.43
CAD

2888 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $22.01 $0.00 $22.01 $0.65 $101,174.78
CAD

2889 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $26.50 $0.00 $26.50 $0.79 $101,173.99
CAD

2890 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $68.92 $0.00 $68.92 $2.05 $101,171.94
CAD

2891 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $215.47 $0.00 $215.47 $6.40 $101,165.54
CAD

2892 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $113.95 $0.00 $113.95 $3.38 $101,162.16
CAD

2893 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $479.90 $0.00 $479.90 $14.25 $101,147.91
CAD
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2894 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $100.00 $0.00 $100.00 $2.97 $101,144.94
CAD

2895 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $767.71 $0.00 $767.71 $22.80 $101,122.14
CAD

2896 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $100.00 $0.00 $100.00 $2.97 $101,119.17
CAD

2897 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $167.74 $0.00 $167.74 $4.98 $101,114.19
CAD

2898 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $126.50 $0.00 $126.50 $3.76 $101,110.43
CAD

2899 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $100.00 $0.00 $100.00 $2.97 $101,107.46
CAD

2900 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $150.07 $0.00 $150.07 $4.46 $101,103.00
CAD

2901 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $95.42 $0.00 $95.42 $2.83 $101,100.17
CAD

2902 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $100.00 $0.00 $100.00 $2.97 $101,097.20
CAD

2903 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $66.59 $0.00 $66.59 $1.98 $101,095.22
CAD

2904 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $477.84 $0.00 $477.84 $14.19 $101,081.03
CAD

2905 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $153.46 $0.00 $153.46 $4.56 $101,076.47
CAD

2906 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $164.80 $0.00 $164.80 $4.90 $101,071.57
CAD

2907 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $96.15 $0.00 $96.15 $2.86 $101,068.71
CAD

2908 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $154.87 $0.00 $154.87 $4.60 $101,064.11
CAD

2909 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $431.63 $0.00 $431.63 $12.82 $101,051.29
CAD
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2910 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $100.00 $0.00 $100.00 $2.97 $101,048.32
CAD

2911 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $100.00 $0.00 $100.00 $2.97 $101,045.35
CAD

2912 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $100.00 $0.00 $100.00 $2.97 $101,042.38
CAD

2913 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $100.00 $0.00 $100.00 $2.97 $101,039.41
CAD

2914 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $100.00 $0.00 $100.00 $2.97 $101,036.44
CAD

2915 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $94.37 $0.00 $94.37 $2.80 $101,033.64
CAD

2916 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $486.84 $0.00 $486.84 $14.46 $101,019.18
CAD

2917 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $209.22 $0.00 $209.22 $6.21 $101,012.97
CAD

2918 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $100.00 $0.00 $100.00 $2.97 $101,010.00
CAD

2919 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $204.55 $0.00 $204.55 $6.08 $101,003.92
CAD

2920 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $112.66 $0.00 $112.66 $3.35 $101,000.57
CAD

2921 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $100.00 $0.00 $100.00 $2.97 $100,997.60
CAD

2922 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $50.98 $0.00 $50.98 $1.51 $100,996.09
CAD

2923 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $135.25 $0.00 $135.25 $4.02 $100,992.07
CAD

2924 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $823.56 $0.00 $823.56 $24.46 $100,967.61
CAD

2925 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $93.34 $0.00 $93.34 $2.77 $100,964.84
CAD
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2926 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $224.55 $0.00 $224.55 $6.67 $100,958.17
CAD

2927 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $100.00 $0.00 $100.00 $2.97 $100,955.20
CAD

2928 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $232.64 $0.00 $232.64 $6.91 $100,948.29
CAD

2929 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $99.84 $0.00 $99.84 $2.97 $100,945.32
CAD

2930 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $731.12 $0.00 $731.12 $21.72 $100,923.60
CAD

2931 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $136.28 $0.00 $136.28 $4.05 $100,919.55
CAD

2932 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $75.00 $0.00 $75.00 $2.23 $100,917.32
CAD

2933 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $100.00 $0.00 $100.00 $2.97 $100,914.35
CAD

2934 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $67.27 $0.00 $67.27 $2.00 $100,912.35
CAD

2935 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $502.12 $0.00 $502.12 $14.91 $100,897.44
CAD

2936 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $668.20 $0.00 $668.20 $19.85 $100,877.59
CAD

2937 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $470.84 $0.00 $470.84 $13.99 $100,863.60
CAD

2938 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $75.74 $0.00 $75.74 $2.25 $100,861.35
CAD

2939 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $75.00 $0.00 $75.00 $2.23 $100,859.12
CAD

2940 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $82.15 $0.00 $82.15 $2.44 $100,856.68
CAD

2941 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $121.29 $0.00 $121.29 $3.60 $100,853.08
CAD
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2942 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $71.60 $0.00 $71.60 $2.13 $100,850.95
CAD

2943 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $109.48 $0.00 $109.48 $3.25 $100,847.70
CAD

2944 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $788.79 $0.00 $788.79 $23.43 $100,824.27
CAD

2945 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $560.97 $0.00 $560.97 $16.66 $100,807.61
CAD

2946 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $1,007.26 $0.00 $1,007.26 $29.92 $100,777.69
CAD

2947 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $279.85 $0.00 $279.85 $8.31 $100,769.38
CAD

2948 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $100.00 $0.00 $100.00 $2.97 $100,766.41
CAD

2949 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $68.33 $0.00 $68.33 $2.03 $100,764.38
CAD

2950 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $30.41 $0.00 $30.41 $0.90 $100,763.48
CAD

2951 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $100.00 $0.00 $100.00 $2.97 $100,760.51
CAD

2952 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $100.00 $0.00 $100.00 $2.97 $100,757.54
CAD

2953 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $282.51 $0.00 $282.51 $8.39 $100,749.15
CAD

2954 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $272.55 $0.00 $272.55 $8.10 $100,741.05
CAD

2955 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $154.10 $0.00 $154.10 $4.58 $100,736.47
CAD

2956 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $300.05 $0.00 $300.05 $8.91 $100,727.56
CAD

2957 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $151.57 $0.00 $151.57 $4.50 $100,723.06
CAD
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2958 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $243.69 $0.00 $243.69 $7.24 $100,715.82
CAD

2959 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $243.68 $0.00 $243.68 $7.24 $100,708.58
CAD

2960 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $121.30 $0.00 $121.30 $3.60 $100,704.98
CAD

2961 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $65.36 $0.00 $65.36 $1.94 $100,703.04
CAD

2962 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $581.53 $0.00 $581.53 $17.27 $100,685.77
CAD

2963 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $100.00 $0.00 $100.00 $2.97 $100,682.80
CAD

2964 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $100.00 $0.00 $100.00 $2.97 $100,679.83
CAD

2965 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $207.21 $0.00 $207.21 $6.15 $100,673.68
CAD

2966 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $100.00 $0.00 $100.00 $2.97 $100,670.71
CAD

2967 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $315.43 $0.00 $315.43 $9.37 $100,661.34
CAD

2968 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $175.00 $0.00 $175.00 $5.20 $100,656.14
CAD

2969 FORREST CHEV GEE OLDS Unsec 040 $100.00 $0.00 $100.00 $2.97 $100,653.17
CAD

2970 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $85.31 $0.00 $85.31 $2.53 $100,650.64
CAD

2971 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $148.25 $0.00 $148.25 $4.40 $100,646.24
CAD

2972 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $165.08 $0.00 $165.08 $4.90 $100,641.34
CAD

2973 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $110.88 $0.00 $110.88 $3.29 $100,638.05
CAD
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2974 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $382.00 $0.00 $382.00 $11.35 $100,626.70
CAD

2975 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $267.95 $0.00 $267.95 $7.96 $100,618.74
CAD

2976 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $311.18 $0.00 $311.18 $9.24 $100,609.50
CAD

2977 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $243.66 $0.00 $243.66 $7.24 $100,602.26
CAD

2978 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $196.85 $0.00 $196.85 $5.85 $100,596.41
CAD

2979 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $170.75 $0.00 $170.75 $5.07 $100,591.34
CAD

2980 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $191.96 $0.00 $191.96 $5.70 $100,585.64
CAD

2981 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $151.57 $0.00 $151.57 $4.50 $100,581.14
CAD

2982 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $160.70 $0.00 $160.70 $4.77 $100,576.37
CAD

2983 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $321.75 $0.00 $321.75 $9.56 $100,566.81
CAD

2984 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $428.40 $0.00 $428.40 $12.73 $100,554.08
CAD

2985 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $64.27 $0.00 $64.27 $1.91 $100,552.17
CAD

2986 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $118.06 $0.00 $118.06 $3.51 $100,548.66
CAD

2987 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $198.18 $0.00 $198.18 $5.89 $100,542.77
CAD

2988 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $214.77 $0.00 $214.77 $6.38 $100,536.39
CAD

2989 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $100.00 $0.00 $100.00 $2.97 $100,533.42
CAD
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2990 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $182.85 $0.00 $182.85 $5.43 $100,527.99
CAD
2991 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $100.00 $0.00 $100.00 $2.97 $100,525.02
CAD
2992 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $16.00 $0.00 $16.00 $0.48 $100,524.54
CAD
2993 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $253.89 $0.00 $253.89 $7.54 $100,517.00
CAD
2994 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $66.25 $0.00 $66.25 $1.97 $100,515.03
CAD
2995 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $72.79 $0.00 $72.79 $2.16 $100,512.87
CAD
2996 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $140.78 $0.00 $140.78 $4.18 $100,508.69
CAD
2997 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $344.97 $0.00 $344.97 $10.25 $100,498.44
CAD
2998 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $382.00 $0.00 $382.00 $11.35 $100,487.09
CAD
2999 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $86.39 $0.00 $86.39 $2.57 $100,484.52
CAD
3000 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $1,005.42 $0.00 $1,005.42 $29.86 $100,454.66
CAD
3001 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $45.43 $0.00 $45.43 $1.35 $100,453.31
CAD
3002 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $9.88 $0.00 $9.88 $0.29 $100,453.02
CAD
3003 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $233.50 $0.00 $233.50 $6.94 $100,446.08
CAD
3004 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $151.58 $0.00 $151.58 $4.50 $100,441.58
CAD
3005 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $325.05 $0.00 $325.05 $9.66 $100,431.92
CAD
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3006 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $232.50 $0.00 $232.50 $6.91 $100,425.01
CAD

3007 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $156.25 $0.00 $156.25 $4.64 $100,420.37
CAD

3008 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $182.90 $0.00 $182.90 $5.43 $100,414.94
CAD

3009 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $118.05 $0.00 $118.05 $3.51 $100,411.43
CAD

3010 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $36.74 $0.00 $36.74 $1.09 $100,410.34
CAD

3011 GT AUTO SALES, INC. Unsec 040 $331.00 $0.00 $331.00 $9.83 $100,400.51

3012 GERALD R. OR MARIA D. Unsec 040 $629.37 $0.00 $629.37 $18.69 $100,381.82
VOSSENKEMPER

3013 LARRY A. GEUBERT Unsec 040 $605.21 $0.00 $605.21 $17.98 $100,363.84

3014 DONALD E. SEEBACH Unsec 040 $248.63 $0.00 $248.63 $7.39 $100,356.45

3015 SHARON AINSWORTH Unsec 040 $695.00 $0.00 $695.00 $20.64 $100,335.81

3016 JOHN PAUL ROBIN Unsec 040 $320.00 $0.00 $320.00 $9.51 $100,326.30

3017 FLEET MAINTENANCE Unsec 040 $158.01 $0.00 $158.01 $4.69 $100,321.61
SERVICE

3018 TEXASINTERNATIONAL Unsec 040 $2,950.86 $0.00 $2,950.86 $87.65 $100,233.96
MOTORS

3019 PAULETTE A. ARANA Unsec 040 $1,142.00 $0.00 $1,142.00 $33.92 $100,200.04

3020 CHARLESE. HARLOW Unsec 040 $687.08 $0.00 $687.08 $20.41 $100,179.63

3021 TRACY'SAUTO CENTER Unsec 040 $450.40 $0.00 $450.40 $13.38 $100,166.25

3022 ELI G. WILLIAMS Unsec 040 $769.37 $0.00 $769.37 $22.85 $100,143.40

3023 JOSEPH P. OR GAYLEN. Unsec 040 $658.00 $0.00 $658.00 $19.54 $100,123.86
MIRANTI

3024 EUGENE R. PETRASSO Unsec 040 $695.00 $0.00 $695.00 $20.64 $100,103.22

3025 LISA LYNN BURK Unsec 040 $425.00 $0.00 $425.00 $12.62 $100,090.60
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3026 BRAXTON HAMMOND Unsec 040 $590.00 $0.00 $590.00 $17.53 $100,073.07
3027 PAULA KAY TUBBS Unsec 040 $500.00 $0.00 $500.00 $14.85 $100,058.22
3028 PAUL STARK Unsec 040 $1,204.00 $0.00 $1,204.00 $35.76 $100,022.46
3029 SHADETREE AUTOMOTIVE Unsec 040 $1,191.20 $0.00 $1,191.20 $35.38 $99,987.08
3030 JACK R. JOHNSON Unsec 040 $1,313.01 $0.00 $1,313.01 $39.00 $99,948.08
3031 FRANK R. SANTA-CRUZ Unsec 040 $600.00 $0.00 $600.00 $17.82 $99,930.26
3032 LEROY DAVENPORT Unsec 040 $2,900.00 $0.00 $2,900.00 $86.14 $99,844.12
3033 GERTRUDE MUECK Unsec 040 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $99,844.12
3034 LAWRENCE R. BOLD Unsec 040 $886.00 $0.00 $886.00 $26.32 $99,817.80
3035 PRESTON E. BRYAN, SR. Unsec 040 $675.00 $0.00 $675.00 $20.05 $99,797.75
3036 PHILLIPL. GARVIN Unsec 040 $1,564.70 $0.00 $1,564.70 $46.48 $99,751.27
3037 MARGUERITE BURKE Unsec 040 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $99,751.27
3038 STEVEN W. FLUITT Unsec 040 $825.00 $0.00 $825.00 $24.51 $99,726.76
3039 LINDA UMBAYEMAKE Unsec 040 $375.62 $0.00 $375.62 $11.16 $99,715.60
JOACHIM
3040 LARRY J. HACKER Unsec 040 $369.05 $0.00 $369.05 $10.96 $99,704.64
3041 WILLIAM P. KALCHOFF Unsec 040 $649.07 $0.00 $649.07 $19.28 $99,685.36
3042 THE TRANNY SHOP Unsec 040 $1,148.90 $0.00 $1,148.90 $34.13 $99,651.23
3043 JOHN STRADER OR FRANCES Unsec 040 $401.51 $0.00 $401.51 $11.93 $99,639.30
STRADER
3044 MATTHEW MAHONEP Unsec 040 $645.00 $0.00 $645.00 $19.16 $99,620.14
3045 MARSHALL K. MOSS Unsec 040 $192.24 $0.00 $192.24 $5.71 $99,614.43
3046 NATIONAL TRANSMISSION Unsec 040 $1,312.65 $0.00 $1,312.65 $38.99 $99,575.44
3047 GURTHIE MOTORS Unsec 040 $146.07 $0.00 $146.07 $4.34 $99,571.10
3048 EUGENE KIRKSEY AUTO Unsec 040 $418.62 $0.00 $418.62 $12.43 $99,558.67
SERVICE
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3049 DELBERT D. DICK Unsec 040 $167.13 $0.00 $167.13 $4.96 $99,553.71
3050 BRANDON S. VARKER Unsec 040 $475.00 $0.00 $475.00 $14.11 $99,539.60
3051 FERNON BYERS, JR. Unsec 040 $695.00 $0.00 $695.00 $20.64 $99,518.96
3052 JOHN D. REEVE Unsec 040 $685.00 $0.00 $685.00 $20.35 $99,498.61
3053 ROCHELLE LA ROSA Unsec 040 $495.00 $0.00 $495.00 $14.70 $99,483.91
3054 KENT RALEY DBA MIDAS Unsec 040 $219.20 $0.00 $219.20 $6.51 $99,477.40
MUFFLER
3055 JYM M. MCKAY Unsec 040 $462.03 $0.00 $462.03 $13.72 $99,463.68
3056 LEONARD R. ROBBINS Unsec 040 $895.00 $0.00 $895.00 $26.58 $99,437.10
3057 DONALD R. STEPHENSON Unsec 040 $216.67 $0.00 $216.67 $6.44 $99,430.66
3058 SAMUEL L. REYNOLDSAND Unsec 040 $305.00 $0.00 $305.00 $9.06 $99,421.60

PANSY REYNOL

3059 DON'SAUTOMOTIVE Unsec 040 $2,207.33 $0.00 $2,207.33 $65.57 $99,356.03
3060 ROBERTO M. BRUNET Unsec 040 $309.00 $0.00 $309.00 $9.18 $99,346.85
3061 BERTHA MARIE TURNER Unsec 040 $495.47 $0.00 $495.47 $14.72 $99,332.13
3063 GURDASR. MEHDIRATTA Unsec 040 $595.00 $0.00 $595.00 $17.67 $99,314.46
3064 RITTER'S CARBURETOR Unsec 040 $205.71 $0.00 $205.71 $6.11 $99,308.35
SERVICE
3065 S.H. PRATHEN Unsec 040 $610.00 $0.00 $610.00 $18.12 $99,290.23
3066 FRANKLIN D. SHARP Unsec 040 $231.42 $0.00 $231.42 $6.87 $99,283.36
3067 A. JENNINGS ORR Unsec 040 $453.91 $0.00 $453.91 $13.48 $99,269.88
3068 BARBARA HARTNESS Unsec 040 $1,300.00 $0.00 $1,300.00 $38.61 $99,231.27
3069 BERNARD J. MCCORD Unsec 040 $515.00 $0.00 $515.00 $15.30 $99,215.97
3070 JOHN R. BARTOLOMEO Unsec 040 $205.14 $0.00 $205.14 $6.09 $99,209.88
3071 JOHN R. BARTOLOMEO Unsec 040 $149.50 $0.00 $149.50 $4.44 $99,205.44
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3072 WILLIAM MACHTEL Unsec 040 $605.09 $0.00 $605.09 $17.97 $99,187.47
3073 CLIFFORD S. BLASBERG Unsec 040 $496.00 $0.00 $496.00 $14.73 $99,172.74
3074 STEVENST. RAINEY Unsec 040 $398.00 $0.00 $398.00 $11.82 $99,160.92
3075 RANDY A. BLUETHMAN Unsec 040 $599.00 $0.00 $599.00 $17.79 $99,143.13
3076 GARY BOREMANS Unsec 040 $448.00 $0.00 $448.00 $13.31 $99,129.82
3077 JOYCELYN PESEK Unsec 040 $330.00 $0.00 $330.00 $9.80 $99,120.02
3078 JMMY SULLIVAN Unsec 040 $100.00 $0.00 $100.00 $2.97 $99,117.05
3079 TURNER'STRANSMISSIONS  Unsec 040 $450.00 $0.00 $450.00 $13.37 $99,103.68
3080 PALMA WALBEN Unsec 040 $595.00 $0.00 $595.00 $17.67 $99,086.01
3081 ALICEE. HALL Unsec 040 $695.00 $0.00 $695.00 $20.64 $99,065.37
3082 WOODY'S DODGE JEEP Unsec 040 $292.69 $0.00 $292.69 $8.69 $99,056.68

EAGLE INC.

3083 D.HAROLD BYRD llI Unsec 040 $1,695.00 $0.00 $1,695.00 $50.35 $99,006.33
3084 STEVEN C. JOHNSON Unsec 040 $495.00 $0.00 $495.00 $14.70 $98,991.63
3085 CARROLL C. JONES OR Unsec 040 $700.00 $0.00 $700.00 $20.79 $98,970.84

BETTY L. JONES

3086 BOYD NEWMAN Unsec 040 $450.00 $0.00 $450.00 $13.37 $98,957.47
3087 NATIONAL TRANSMISSIONS Unsec 040 $1,145.70 $0.00 $1,145.70 $34.03 $98,923.44
3088 MR. LYNN HODGE Unsec 040 $1,264.72 $0.00 $1,264.72 $37.57 $98,885.87
3089 LAURA N. LENZY MORRIS Unsec 040 $520.99 $0.00 $520.99 $15.48 $98,870.39
3090 STEVE MOORE Unsec 040 $630.00 $0.00 $630.00 $18.71 $98,851.68
3091 DAVID L. ECHOLS Unsec 040 $890.00 $0.00 $890.00 $26.44 $98,825.24
3092 LINDA SAUNDERS Unsec 040 $421.21 $0.00 $421.21 $12.51 $98,812.73
3093 WELDON R. EDENS Unsec 040 $397.00 $0.00 $397.00 $11.79 $98,800.94
3094 REX BEHNKE OR CHERYL Unsec 040 $435.75 $0.00 $435.75 $12.94 $98,788.00
BEHNKE

PROPDIST Printed: 02/12/03 09:38 AM Ver: 7.62b



PROPOSED DISTRIBUTION

Case Number; 91-35705 Page 148 Date: February 12, 2003
Debtor Name: EXTENDED SERVICE PROGRAM, INC.

Clam#  PayeeName Class Priority Amount Paid to Date Claim Balance Proposed Pymt Funds Remaining
3095 JAMES J. KILLORAN, JR. Unsec 040 $169.10 $0.00 $169.10 $5.02 $98,782.98
3096 GEORGE LONGAN Unsec 040 $366.08 $0.00 $366.08 $10.87 $98,772.11
3097 MUSTAFA AKYOL Unsec 040 $595.00 $0.00 $595.00 $17.67 $98,754.44
3098 GRACE ROBINSON Unsec 040 $94.08 $0.00 $94.08 $2.79 $98,751.65
3099 EDWARD OR DEBBIE Unsec 040 $785.00 $0.00 $785.00 $23.32 $98,728.33
STEPHENS
3100 SUZANNE HERMAN Unsec 040 $252.49 $0.00 $252.49 $7.50 $98,720.83
3101 DEAN AUDREY BRADY Unsec 040 $330.48 $0.00 $330.48 $9.82 $98,711.01
3102 MAJOR VINES Unsec 040 $499.00 $0.00 $499.00 $14.82 $98,696.19
3103 TRI WHOLESALE CO, ICN. Unsec 040 $103.83 $0.00 $103.83 $3.08 $98,693.11
3104 P & A FOREIGN MOTORS Unsec 040 $700.00 $0.00 $700.00 $20.79 $98,672.32
3105 ALLISON CHEVROLET INC. Unsec 040 $1,361.30 $0.00 $1,361.30 $40.44 $98,631.88
3106 ALLISON CHEVROLET INC. Unsec 040 $146.99 $0.00 $146.99 $4.37 $98,627.51
3107 ALLISON CHEVOLET INC. Unsec 040 $203.25 $0.00 $203.25 $6.04 $98,621.47
3108 EVELYN PREMEAUX Unsec 040 $452.00 $0.00 $452.00 $13.43 $98,608.04
3109 MABEL M. ECKHARDT Unsec 040 $302.50 $0.00 $302.50 $8.99 $98,599.05
3110 LEVERNE COX Unsec 040 $995.00 $0.00 $995.00 $29.56 $98,569.49
3111 KASEY ROE Unsec 040 $545.00 $0.00 $545.00 $16.19 $98,553.30
3112 HUBBARD CHEVROLET INC. Unsec 040 $1,728.16 $0.00 $1,728.16 $51.33 $98,501.97
3113 JHAUTO CENTER Unsec 040 $1,630.69 $0.00 $1,630.69 $48.44 $98,453.53
3114 MICHAEL CLIFTON JACKSON Unsec 040 $895.00 $0.00 $895.00 $26.58 $98,426.95
3115 TERENCE P. KERR Unsec 040 $919.24 $0.00 $919.24 $27.30 $98,399.65
3116 AALOTUSAUTO CENTER Unsec 040 $4,059.10 $0.00 $4,059.10 $120.57 $98,279.08
3117 LOMIRA AUTO SALES & Unsec 040 $1,075.45 $0.00 $1,075.45 $31.94 $98,247.14
SERVICE
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3118 RON HULETT AUTOMOTIVE, Unsec 040 $346.03 $0.00 $346.03 $10.28 $98,236.86
INC.
3119 RON HULETT AUTOMOTIVE, Unsec 040 $823.05 $0.00 $823.05 $24.45 $98,212.41
INC.
3120 SUPERIOR CAR CARE Unsec 040 $717.85 $0.00 $717.85 $21.32 $98,191.09
3121 DARLYN F. OBLRICH Unsec 040 $350.00 $0.00 $350.00 $10.40 $98,180.69
3122 JOYCE JAMES Unsec 040 $595.00 $0.00 $595.00 $17.67 $98,163.02
3123 JAMES J. KILLORAN, JR. Unsec 040 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $98,163.02
3124 BARBARA A. AASE Unsec 040 $295.90 $0.00 $295.90 $8.79 $98,154.23
3125 MARIE SMITH Unsec 040 $678.00 $0.00 $678.00 $20.14 $98,134.09
3126 HORN WILLIAMS FORD Unsec 040 $154.99 $0.00 $154.99 $4.60 $98,129.49
3127 JAMMIE D. ADAMS Unsec 040 $677.97 $0.00 $677.97 $20.14 $98,109.35
3128 JESSE JONES Unsec 040 $1,495.00 $0.00 $1,495.00 $44.41 $98,064.94
3129 JAMESW. FERET Unsec 040 $550.00 $0.00 $550.00 $16.34 $98,048.60
3130 GIUSEPPE ZERILLI Unsec 040 $818.00 $0.00 $818.00 $24.30 $98,024.30
3131 NATIONAL TRANSMISSION Unsec 040 $1,413.64 $0.00 $1,413.64 $41.99 $97,982.31
3132 RAMON OR GAYLE Unsec 040 $1,268.48 $0.00 $1,268.48 $37.68 $97,944.63
MARTINEZ
3133 MICHAEL LEE Unsec 040 $185.93 $0.00 $185.93 $5.52 $97,939.11
3134 WHITNEY JOSEPH OR REBA Unsec 040 $995.00 $0.00 $995.00 $29.56 $97,909.55
SONNIER
3135 SLOAN BROOKS Unsec 040 $725.00 $0.00 $725.00 $21.54 $97,888.01
3136 ROBERT J. STILL Unsec 040 $701.64 $0.00 $701.64 $20.84 $97,867.17
3137 MARTIN FLORES Unsec 040 $601.42 $0.00 $601.42 $17.86 $97,849.31
3138 KATHI PALMER SECOY Unsec 040 $425.00 $0.00 $425.00 $12.62 $97,836.69
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3139 WILLIAM ISEREAU Unsec 040 $695.00 $0.00 $695.00 $20.64 $97,816.05
3140 CINDY STERLING Unsec 040 $254.60 $0.00 $254.60 $7.56 $97,808.49
3141 JOSEPH A. PHILLIPS Unsec 040 $242.56 $0.00 $242.56 $7.20 $97,801.29
3142 MARVIN L. WOOD Unsec 040 $1,240.05 $0.00 $1,240.05 $36.83 $97,764.46
3143 JR. PATTERSON, JR. Unsec 040 $501.00 $0.00 $501.00 $14.88 $97,749.58
3144 MARTIN CORNISH ORNELLIE Unsec 040 $776.25 $0.00 $776.25 $23.06 $97,726.52

M. CORNISH
3145 KPMG PEAT MARWICK Unsec 040 $810.00 $0.00 $810.00 $24.06 $97,702.46
3146 VIRGINIA M. ADKISSON Unsec 040 $695.00 $0.00 $695.00 $20.64 $97,681.82
3147 RODGER MCLANE Unsec 040 $150.00 $0.00 $150.00 $4.46 $97,677.36
3148 5TH STREET AUTOMOTIVE Unsec 040 $999.70 $0.00 $999.70 $29.69 $97,647.67
SERVICE

3149 JAMESR. YOUNG Unsec 040 $485.00 $0.00 $485.00 $14.41 $97,633.26
3150 BEN GREWE Unsec 040 $748.00 $0.00 $748.00 $22.22 $97,611.04
3151 JOE OR OLGA PADILLA Unsec 040 $755.00 $0.00 $755.00 $22.43 $97,588.61
3152 BEVERLY ODOM Unsec 040 $397.00 $0.00 $397.00 $11.79 $97,576.82
3153 SUSAN B. MATTHEW Unsec 040 $548.00 $0.00 $548.00 $16.28 $97,560.54
3154 DOROTHY L. OGLES Unsec 040 $995.00 $0.00 $995.00 $29.56 $97,530.98
3155 JK.CHEVROLET Unsec 040 $155.14 $0.00 $155.14 $4.61 $97,526.37
3156 WILLIAM E. MURPHY Unsec 040 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $97,526.37
3157 WILLIAM GARRETT Unsec 040 $695.00 $0.00 $695.00 $20.64 $97,505.73
3158 EVELYN M. CLARKSTON Unsec 040 $621.19 $0.00 $621.19 $18.45 $97,487.28
3159 PAUL L. NEILSEN Unsec 040 $190.00 $0.00 $190.00 $5.64 $97,481.64
3160 LUNGWITZ GARAGE Unsec 040 $374.20 $0.00 $374.20 $11.12 $97,470.52
3161 CHARLES E. OBANNON Unsec 040 $400.65 $0.00 $400.65 $11.90 $97,458.62
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3162 CHARLES E. OBANNON Unsec 040 $1,236.20 $0.00 $1,236.20 $36.72 $97,421.90
3163 RUBY MCLEMORE Unsec 040 $508.07 $0.00 $508.07 $15.09 $97,406.81
3164 MELVIN LOUISROLAND, SR. Unsec 040 $610.00 $0.00 $610.00 $18.12 $97,388.69
3166 RAYMOND A. SMITH Unsec 040 $1,911.69 $0.00 $1,911.69 $56.78 $97,331.91
3167 MARY KAY SARRETT Unsec 040 $695.00 $0.00 $695.00 $20.64 $97,311.27
3168 YANCY FRANK AND GAIL P. Unsec 040 $200.00 $0.00 $200.00 $5.94 $97,305.33
BENNETT
3169 DOROTHY K. KNOWLES Unsec 040 $495.00 $0.00 $495.00 $14.70 $97,290.63
3170 TIMOTHY WAYNE PRICE Unsec 040 $427.60 $0.00 $427.60 $12.70 $97,277.93
3171 DAN C. BEYERSDORF Unsec 040 $580.00 $0.00 $580.00 $17.23 $97,260.70
3172 TRACY'STRANSMISSION Unsec 040 $515.00 $0.00 $515.00 $15.30 $97,245.40
3173 THOMAS M. BOTWINSKI Unsec 040 $1,454.11 $0.00 $1,454.11 $43.19 $97,202.21
3174 SUE GIBSON Unsec 040 $718.00 $0.00 $718.00 $21.33 $97,180.88
3175 WELDON BAILEY AUTO Unsec 040 $1,046.77 $0.00 $1,046.77 $31.09 $97,149.79
CENTER
3176 JM CLARK CHEVROLET Unsec 040 $133.06 $0.00 $133.06 $3.95 $97,145.84
SUBARU GEO
3177 WILLIAM A. HICKMOTT Unsec 040 $592.19 $0.00 $592.19 $17.59 $97,128.25
3178 MATTHEW F. OR SUZANNE G. Unsec 040 $485.00 $0.00 $485.00 $14.41 $97,113.84
HOWARD
3179 GARY DEAN Unsec 040 $1,195.00 $0.00 $1,195.00 $35.50 $97,078.34
3180 ESTEN BROWN Unsec 040 $962.84 $0.00 $962.84 $28.60 $97,049.74
3181 MARY ANN HEBEL Unsec 040 $995.00 $0.00 $995.00 $29.56 $97,020.18
3182 ROBERT EASTMAN Unsec 040 $903.37 $0.00 $903.37 $26.83 $96,993.35
3183 DURANT CHEVROLET CO., Unsec 040 $15,768.21 $0.00 $15,768.21 $468.37 $96,524.98
INC.
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3184 DELSIE RATHBONE Unsec 040 $868.00 $0.00 $868.00 $25.78 $96,499.20
3185 BILLY OR MALINDA ANDERS Unsec 040 $995.00 $0.00 $995.00 $29.56 $96,469.64
3186 P.J. CARR Unsec 040 $119.98 $0.00 $119.98 $3.56 $96,466.08
3187 DON RUTHERFORD Unsec 040 $340.00 $0.00 $340.00 $10.10 $96,455.98
3188 SHIRLEY M. SHANKS Unsec 040 $1,095.00 $0.00 $1,095.00 $32.53 $96,423.45
3189 WILLIAM D. BENNETT Unsec 040 $150.00 $0.00 $150.00 $4.46 $96,418.99
3190 B & B PERFORMANCE Unsec 040 $637.61 $0.00 $637.61 $18.94 $96,400.05
3191 THOMASR. STUEDEMAN Unsec 040 $996.81 $0.00 $996.81 $29.61 $96,370.44
3192 JANICE MACKY Unsec 040 $595.00 $0.00 $595.00 $17.67 $96,352.77
3193 BEVERLY I. DAVIS Unsec 040 $795.00 $0.00 $795.00 $23.61 $96,329.16
3194 JAMESE. SWEET Unsec 040 $525.00 $0.00 $525.00 $15.59 $96,313.57
3195 DESMOND WILLIAMS Unsec 040 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $96,313.57
3197 DWIGHT HOLMES Unsec 040 $392.33 $0.00 $392.33 $11.65 $96,301.92
3198 MARY B. OWENS Unsec 040 $380.00 $0.00 $380.00 $11.29 $96,290.63
3199 PRESTIGE SERVICE CENTER  Unsec 040 $236.40 $0.00 $236.40 $7.02 $96,283.61
3200 ELDEN CURTIS DEEL Unsec 040 $739.00 $0.00 $739.00 $21.95 $96,261.66
3201 ETTA L. ANDERSON Unsec 040 $635.00 $0.00 $635.00 $18.86 $96,242.80
3202 CARMELA FASCIONE Unsec 040 $350.00 $0.00 $350.00 $10.40 $96,232.40
3203 RAWHIDE MOTORS Unsec 040 $249.55 $0.00 $249.55 $7.41 $96,224.99
3204 SHIRLEY MACMILLAN Unsec 040 $1,184.00 $0.00 $1,184.00 $35.17 $96,189.82
3205 TERRY OR VANESSA Unsec 040 $1,103.96 $0.00 $1,103.96 $32.79 $96,157.03
NISHIKAWA
3206 KIMBERLY WRIGHT Unsec 040 $2,000.00 $0.00 $2,000.00 $59.41 $96,097.62
3207 G. WAYNE FREEMAN Unsec 040 $277.90 $0.00 $277.90 $8.25 $96,089.37
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3208 AMY ZERWITZ Unsec 040 $186.12 $0.00 $186.12 $5.53 $96,083.84
3209 JOSEPH SATEL Unsec 040 $900.00 $0.00 $900.00 $26.73 $96,057.11
3210 LEON E. HAYWARD Unsec 040 $207.29 $0.00 $207.29 $6.16 $96,050.95
3211 DALE ROGERS OR KARLA Unsec 040 $183.33 $0.00 $183.33 $5.45 $96,045.50
ROGERS
3212 HELEN L. ROSS Unsec 040 $322.12 $0.00 $322.12 $9.57 $96,035.93
3213 ALLSTATE TRANSMISSIONS Unsec 040 $1,074.96 $0.00 $1,074.96 $31.93 $96,004.00
3214 ROBERT A.BACA Unsec 040 $900.00 $0.00 $900.00 $26.73 $95,977.27
3215 NEIL A. WITNON Unsec 040 $145.00 $0.00 $145.00 $4.31 $95,972.96
3216 DORIS IRENE MCKEE Unsec 040 $625.00 $0.00 $625.00 $18.56 $95,954.40
3217 MICHAEL R. TAYLOR Unsec 040 $795.00 $0.00 $795.00 $23.61 $95,930.79
3218 MARTHA F. JONDLE Unsec 040 $695.00 $0.00 $695.00 $20.64 $95,910.15
3219 JOHN DAVIS Unsec 040 $802.86 $0.00 $802.86 $23.85 $95,886.30
3220 GARLAND or JUDITH Unsec 040 $595.00 $0.00 $595.00 $17.67 $95,868.63
COLLETT
3221 NORBERT SCHILTZ Unsec 040 $560.00 $0.00 $560.00 $16.63 $95,852.00
3222 C.J. GARDEER Unsec 040 $1,295.00 $0.00 $1,295.00 $38.47 $95,813.53
3223 ANNA EASTER Unsec 040 $595.00 $0.00 $595.00 $17.67 $95,795.86
3224 COZETTA THOMASON Unsec 040 $544.43 $0.00 $544.43 $16.17 $95,779.69
3225 ROBERT O. NORTHCOTT Unsec 040 $995.00 $0.00 $995.00 $29.56 $95,750.13
3226 SHARON CLARK Unsec 040 $423.00 $0.00 $423.00 $12.56 $95,737.57
3227 ROBERT E. VAN CLEAVE Unsec 040 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $95,737.57
3228 DEREK C. DELGADO Unsec 040 $500.00 $0.00 $500.00 $14.85 $95,722.72
3229 FRANCIS L. BROWNLEE Unsec 040 $158.12 $0.00 $158.12 $4.70 $95,718.02
3230 JMMY L. BARNES Unsec 040 $520.00 $0.00 $520.00 $15.45 $95,702.57
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3231 JOHN W. HOFFMANN Unsec 040 $535.00 $0.00 $535.00 $15.89 $95,686.68
3232 JANET KRAFT Unsec 040 $295.00 $0.00 $295.00 $8.76 $95,677.92
3233 ROBERT ALDERMAN, JR. Unsec 040 $1,238.56 $0.00 $1,238.56 $36.79 $95,641.13
3234 VIRGIL ROBERTS Unsec 040 $268.48 $0.00 $268.48 $7.97 $95,633.16
3235 RICHARD MINTOR Unsec 040 $238.33 $0.00 $238.33 $7.08 $95,626.08
3236 ALICE BARNES MCKAY Unsec 040 $2,360.00 $0.00 $2,360.00 $70.10 $95,555.98
3237 DARLENE GREEN Unsec 040 $680.00 $0.00 $680.00 $20.20 $95,535.78
3238 KRISTA S. EDMONDS Unsec 040 $300.00 $0.00 $300.00 $8.91 $95,526.87
3239 JOHN D. WEAR Unsec 040 $161.07 $0.00 $161.07 $4.78 $95,522.09
3240 RICHARD KEITH FISHER Unsec 040 $350.00 $0.00 $350.00 $10.40 $95,511.69
3241 LISA D. AND/OR JAMESR. Unsec 040 $440.00 $0.00 $440.00 $13.07 $95,498.62

GRIEVE
3242 LISA D. AND/OR JAMESR. Unsec 040 $887.45 $0.00 $887.45 $26.36 $95,472.26
GRIEVE

3243 RAY L.EILTS Unsec 040 $528.00 $0.00 $528.00 $15.68 $95,456.58
3244 DELORISE SCOTT Unsec 040 $390.25 $0.00 $390.25 $11.59 $95,444.99
3245 KENNETH M. JOHNSON Unsec 040 $1,089.20 $0.00 $1,089.20 $32.35 $95,412.64
3246 H. ALLEN BRYANT Unsec 040 $152.00 $0.00 $152.00 $4.51 $95,408.13
3247 L. NOEL STEGNER Unsec 040 $770.00 $0.00 $770.00 $22.87 $95,385.26
3248 GARY L.PITT Unsec 040 $990.00 $0.00 $990.00 $29.41 $95,355.85
3249 AL HOCKADAY, JR. Unsec 040 $410.00 $0.00 $410.00 $12.18 $95,343.67
3250 LINDA L. ESKEW Unsec 040 $240.61 $0.00 $240.61 $7.15 $95,336.52
3251 ARTHUR TAVASCI Unsec 040 $485.90 $0.00 $485.90 $14.43 $95,322.09
3252 AUTOMOTIVE PERFECTIONS Unsec 040 $451.55 $0.00 $451.55 $13.41 $95,308.68
3253 LLOYD GILLESPIE Unsec 040 $4,937.25 $0.00 $4,937.25 $146.65 $95,162.03

PROPDIST Printed: 02/12/03 09:38 AM Ver: 7.62b



PROPOSED DISTRIBUTION

Case Number; 91-35705 Page 155 Date: February 12, 2003
Debtor Name: EXTENDED SERVICE PROGRAM, INC.

Claim # Payee Name Class Priority Amount Paid to Date Claim Balance Proposed Pymt Funds Remaining

3254 TERRY R. RAINS Unsec 040 $598.00 $0.00 $598.00 $17.76 $95,144.27
3255 JEAN C. DICKEY Unsec 040 $178.75 $0.00 $178.75 $5.31 $95,138.96
3256 KEN WAJERSKI Unsec 040 $1,130.00 $0.00 $1,130.00 $33.57 $95,105.39
3257 RACHEL R. HRANITZKY Unsec 040 $1,420.06 $0.00 $1,420.06 $42.18 $95,063.21
3258 NATIONWIDE OF TENNESSEE, Unsec 040 $228.67 $0.00 $228.67 $6.79 $95,056.42

INC.
3259 KRAL, INC. Unsec 040 $913.40 $0.00 $913.40 $27.13 $95,029.29
3260 JOE DON HICKS Unsec 040 $900.07 $0.00 $900.07 $26.74 $95,002.55
3261 JERY COFFELT Unsec 040 $181.56 $0.00 $181.56 $5.39 $94,997.16
3262 DENNISL. NEWMAN Unsec 040 $494.00 $0.00 $494.00 $14.67 $94,982.49
3263 MELCHERT BROS. GARAGE, Unsec 040 $401.73 $0.00 $401.73 $11.93 $94,970.56
INC.

3264 EDWARD WULGAERT Unsec 040 $321.21 $0.00 $321.21 $9.54 $94,961.02
3265 JOHN MCPHATE, JR. Unsec 040 $595.00 $0.00 $595.00 $17.67 $94,943.35
3266 MARJELL MANELY Unsec 040 $795.00 $0.00 $795.00 $23.61 $94,919.74
3267 D & F TRANSMISSIONS Unsec 040 $789.70 $0.00 $789.70 $23.46 $94,896.28
3268 ISABELINO V. RODRIGUEZ Unsec 040 $590.00 $0.00 $590.00 $17.53 $94,878.75
3269 GREGORY VOLZ Unsec 040 $486.89 $0.00 $486.89 $14.46 $94,864.29
3270 BERNARD L. RODGERS Unsec 040 $695.00 $0.00 $695.00 $20.64 $94,843.65
3271 JEANETTE BROWN Unsec 040 $650.00 $0.00 $650.00 $19.31 $94,824.34
3272 WILLIAM F. TAYLOR Unsec 040 $1,166.50 $0.00 $1,166.50 $34.65 $94,789.69
3273 WILLIAM OR DARLENE HALL Unsec 040 $650.00 $0.00 $650.00 $19.31 $94,770.38
3274 KATHERINE PACE Unsec 040 $895.00 $0.00 $895.00 $26.58 $94,743.80
3275 WILLARD A. DUNN Unsec 040 $530.00 $0.00 $530.00 $15.74 $94,728.06
3277 DAVID C. OSTERMEYER Unsec 040 $479.00 $0.00 $479.00 $14.23 $94,713.83
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3278 BOBBY L. BURGESS Unsec 040 $700.00 $0.00 $700.00 $20.79 $94,693.04
3279 MAY WEISGLASS Unsec 040 $658.79 $0.00 $658.79 $19.57 $94,673.47
3280 ADELINE MASTERS Unsec 040 $280.00 $0.00 $280.00 $8.32 $94,665.15
3281 IVAN R. OLEARY Unsec 040 $575.25 $0.00 $575.25 $17.09 $94,648.06
3282 DAVID A. REITER Unsec 040 $357.00 $0.00 $357.00 $10.60 $94,637.46
3283 MARGARET OR ALVA GADDIS Unsec 040 $97.70 $0.00 $97.70 $2.90 $94,634.56
3284 LARISSA CURTIS Unsec 040 $1,321.62 $0.00 $1,321.62 $39.26 $94,595.30
3285 MARY R. JAMISON Unsec 040 $1,400.00 $0.00 $1,400.00 $41.58 $94,553.72
3286 JAMES OR MARILYN EARP Unsec 040 $1,895.00 $0.00 $1,895.00 $56.29 $94,497.43
3287 GERALD CARPIGAN Unsec 040 $425.00 $0.00 $425.00 $12.62 $94,484.81
3288 TERRY K. ANDREWS Unsec 040 $83.24 $0.00 $83.24 $2.47 $94,482.34
3289 RONNY COLLINSGONZALES Unsec 040 $1,071.00 $0.00 $1,071.00 $31.81 $94,450.53
3290 JOHN D. MALONE Unsec 040 $416.64 $0.00 $416.64 $12.38 $94,438.15
3291 TROY J. HOWARD Unsec 040 $1,676.82 $0.00 $1,676.82 $49.81 $94,388.34
3292 DEE DEE HESSEL Unsec 040 $749.00 $0.00 $749.00 $22.25 $94,366.09
3293 PEGGY C. COOKE Unsec 040 $403.00 $0.00 $403.00 $11.97 $94,354.12
3294 EVERETT B. MCCRARY Unsec 040 $139.11 $0.00 $139.11 $4.13 $94,349.99
3295 CAST EXPORT MANAGEMENT Unsec 040 $3,239.00 $0.00 $3,239.00 $96.21 $94,253.78
3296 LYNNE WOOD Unsec 040 $502.75 $0.00 $502.75 $14.93 $94,238.85
3297 JOSEPH OR LORRAINE HATCH Unsec 040 $458.43 $0.00 $458.43 $13.62 $94,225.23
3298 BILL YODER JEEP EAGLE Unsec 040 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $94,225.23
3299 TURID MILLARD Unsec 040 $695.00 $0.00 $695.00 $20.64 $94,204.59
3300 PATRICK GAERTNER Unsec 040 $1,051.19 $0.00 $1,051.19 $31.22 $94,173.37
3302 JOHN C. UTZ Unsec 040 $2,522.70 $0.00 $2,522.70 $74.93 $94,098.44
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3303 CHERYL BLASDEL Unsec 040 $695.00 $0.00 $695.00 $20.64 $94,077.80
3304 KENNETH KLEMAN Unsec 040 $239.40 $0.00 $239.40 $7.11 $94,070.69
3305 PARHAM GARAGE Unsec 040 $211.53 $0.00 $211.53 $6.28 $94,064.41
3306 TOM RICE Il Unsec 040 $544.67 $0.00 $544.67 $16.18 $94,048.23
3307 HOMER DUDLEY Unsec 040 $600.00 $0.00 $600.00 $17.82 $94,030.41
3308 DWAINE MANSKA Unsec 040 $1,057.15 $0.00 $1,057.15 $31.40 $93,999.01
3309 KURT D. NEIS Unsec 040 $223.00 $0.00 $223.00 $6.62 $93,992.39
3310 KURT D. NEIS Unsec 040 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $93,992.39
3311 DOLORES JOHNSON Unsec 040 $873.35 $0.00 $873.35 $25.94 $93,966.45
3312 MILINA LIMAYE Unsec 040 $996.00 $0.00 $996.00 $29.58 $93,936.87
3313 JOE L. MCARTHUR Unsec 040 $495.00 $0.00 $495.00 $14.70 $93,922.17
3314 MARY WOOD Unsec 040 $560.00 $0.00 $560.00 $16.63 $93,905.54
3315 BOBBY SMITH Unsec 040 $231.00 $0.00 $231.00 $6.86 $93,898.68
3316 GARRY HARRINGTON Unsec 040 $703.00 $0.00 $703.00 $20.88 $93,877.80
3317 STEVEN PATE Unsec 040 $600.00 $0.00 $600.00 $17.82 $93,859.98
3318 VICTOR DAVIDSON Unsec 040 $1,586.07 $0.00 $1,586.07 $47.11 $93,812.87
3319 JOHN MILANO Unsec 040 $1,400.06 $0.00 $1,400.06 $41.59 $93,771.28
3320 SID CRUTHIRDS Unsec 040 $145.50 $0.00 $145.50 $4.32 $93,766.96
3321 GOODSON ACURA INC. Unsec 040 $1,916.90 $0.00 $1,916.90 $56.94 $93,710.02
3322 LOUISFAULKNER Unsec 040 $393.00 $0.00 $393.00 $11.67 $93,698.35
3323 EMMA COLE Unsec 040 $231.00 $0.00 $231.00 $6.86 $93,691.49
3324 GARY PACE Unsec 040 $1,495.00 $0.00 $1,495.00 $44.41 $93,647.08
3325 RHONDA LOTHRIDGE Unsec 040 $933.72 $0.00 $933.72 $27.73 $93,619.35
3326 BARBARA GARNER Unsec 040 $995.00 $0.00 $995.00 $29.56 $93,589.79

PROPDIST Printed: 02/12/03 09:38 AM Ver: 7.62b



PROPOSED DISTRIBUTION

Case Number; 91-35705 Page 158 Date: February 12, 2003
Debtor Name: EXTENDED SERVICE PROGRAM, INC.

Claim # Payee Name Class Priority Amount Paid to Date Claim Balance Proposed Pymt Funds Remaining

3327 LEILA GIAUDA Unsec 040 $672.26 $0.00 $672.26 $19.97 $93,569.82
3328 EDDIE DEVEREAUX Unsec 040 $530.00 $0.00 $530.00 $15.74 $93,554.08
3329 BARBARA BULLARD Unsec 040 $253.25 $0.00 $253.25 $7.52 $93,546.56
3330 MARK WIDSTROM Unsec 040 $480.00 $0.00 $480.00 $14.26 $93,532.30
3331 SHAWNA BROWN Unsec 040 $885.00 $0.00 $885.00 $26.29 $93,506.01
3332 AL MAXSON Unsec 040 $397.84 $0.00 $397.84 $11.82 $93,494.19
3333 DAVID GOODNATURE Unsec 040 $422.02 $0.00 $422.02 $12.54 $93,481.65
3334 SWINEHART'STRANSMISSION Unsec 040 $540.35 $0.00 $540.35 $16.05 $93,465.60

REPAIR

3335 RAYMOND METTER Unsec 040 $78.77 $0.00 $78.77 $2.34 $93,463.26
3336 JMMY INMAN Unsec 040 $420.66 $0.00 $420.66 $12.50 $93,450.76
3337 HEDDEN'S GARAGE, INC. Unsec 040 $520.23 $0.00 $520.23 $15.45 $93,435.31
3338 SHAWN FLOCK Unsec 040 $78.84 $0.00 $78.84 $2.34 $93,432.97
3339 IM HO LEE Unsec 040 $397.00 $0.00 $397.00 $11.79 $93,421.18
3340 CHARLES COTTEN Unsec 040 $875.00 $0.00 $875.00 $25.99 $93,395.19
3341 ELLEN RAY Unsec 040 $260.63 $0.00 $260.63 $7.74 $93,387.45
3342 FEIL ENTERPRISES INC Unsec 040 $434.00 $0.00 $434.00 $12.89 $93,374.56
3343 WILLIAM A. POWERS Unsec 040 $238.76 $0.00 $238.76 $7.09 $93,367.47
3344 MELBA LITTLE Unsec 040 $655.24 $0.00 $655.24 $19.46 $93,348.01
3345 R.A. TOPP Unsec 040 $126.00 $0.00 $126.00 $3.74 $93,344.27
3346 CHARLESOR ELIZ SKILES Unsec 040 $613.43 $0.00 $613.43 $18.22 $93,326.05
3347 GEORGE HERNDON Unsec 040 $635.00 $0.00 $635.00 $18.86 $93,307.19
3348 LEROY ORTONYA WILLIAMS Unsec 040 $983.01 $0.00 $983.01 $29.20 $93,277.99
3349 GEORGE GOODWIN Unsec 040 $470.00 $0.00 $470.00 $13.96 $93,264.03
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3350 PROPERTY DAMAGE Unsec 040 $725.00 $0.00 $725.00 $21.54 $93,242.49
APPRAISERS
3351 JOY LEE BURSEY Unsec 040 $495.00 $0.00 $495.00 $14.70 $93,227.79
3352 JEFFREY T. GUNN Unsec 040 $491.14 $0.00 $491.14 $14.59 $93,213.20
3353 GENE WENTWORTH Unsec 040 $574.92 $0.00 $574.92 $17.08 $93,196.12
3354 BOB OR MILDRED WHITE Unsec 040 $450.00 $0.00 $450.00 $13.37 $93,182.75
3355 GEORGE LEWIS Unsec 040 $600.54 $0.00 $600.54 $17.84 $93,164.91
3356 LINDA COLEMAN Unsec 040 $385.00 $0.00 $385.00 $11.44 $93,153.47
3357 GARY POSSANDER Unsec 040 $377.91 $0.00 $377.91 $11.23 $93,142.24
3358 KENNETH SMITH Unsec 040 $809.72 $0.00 $809.72 $24.05 $93,118.19
3359 PROPERTY DAMAGAE Unsec 040 $137.00 $0.00 $137.00 $4.07 $93,114.12
APPRAISERS
3360 DONALD ORBETTY DEMAS Unsec 040 $325.00 $0.00 $325.00 $9.65 $93,104.47
3361 BILL CRISPIN CHEVROLET Unsec 040 $159.17 $0.00 $159.17 $4.73 $93,099.74
INC.
3362 BILL CRISPIN CHEVROLET Unsec 040 $257.60 $0.00 $257.60 $7.65 $93,092.09
INC.
3363 P. MIKULSKI Unsec 040 $1,576.55 $0.00 $1,576.55 $46.83 $93,045.26
3364 JERRY LAMBERT AUTO Unsec 040 $222.06 $0.00 $222.06 $6.60 $93,038.66
3365 OPAL JAMES Unsec 040 $645.00 $0.00 $645.00 $19.16 $93,019.50
3366 JW. KENT Unsec 040 $335.42 $0.00 $335.42 $9.96 $93,009.54
3367 DORIS PERDUE Unsec 040 $396.00 $0.00 $396.00 $11.76 $92,997.78
3368 VAN B. RICKETTS Unsec 040 $508.46 $0.00 $508.46 $15.10 $92,982.68
3369 ACURA SOUTHWEST Unsec 040 $8,039.28 $0.00 $8,039.28 $238.80 $92,743.88
3370 MERLE SIEVWRIGHT Unsec 040 $176.76 $0.00 $176.76 $5.25 $92,738.63
3371 MERLE SIEVWRIGHT Unsec 040 $407.40 $0.00 $407.40 $12.10 $92,726.53
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3372 BENNY MILLER Unsec 040 $2,088.25 $0.00 $2,088.25 $62.03 $92,664.50
3373 ARTHUR ROHDE Unsec 040 $187.03 $0.00 $187.03 $5.56 $92,658.94
3374 TERRY LOTT Unsec 040 $635.00 $0.00 $635.00 $18.86 $92,640.08
3375 KYLE DICKSON Unsec 040 $690.00 $0.00 $690.00 $20.50 $92,619.58
3376 EDWARD GURKA, JR. Unsec 040 $590.00 $0.00 $590.00 $17.53 $92,602.05
3377 WILLIAM GINWRIGHT Unsec 040 $291.25 $0.00 $291.25 $8.65 $92,593.40
3378 RALPH PETERS Unsec 040 $523.00 $0.00 $523.00 $15.53 $92,577.87
3379 PAUL KING Unsec 040 $476.00 $0.00 $476.00 $14.14 $92,563.73
3380 EVERETT W. TOLAR Unsec 040 $110.76 $0.00 $110.76 $3.29 $92,560.44
3381 STACEY PITTS Unsec 040 $365.00 $0.00 $365.00 $10.84 $92,549.60
3382 JACK OR SARA SMITH Unsec 040 $455.00 $0.00 $455.00 $13.52 $92,536.08
3383 RICHARD AND LINDA Unsec 040 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $92,536.08
DEARBORN
3384 JEFFREY A. GLOVER Unsec 040 $432.02 $0.00 $432.02 $12.83 $92,523.25
3385 KIMBERLY L. BILES Unsec 040 $298.56 $0.00 $298.56 $8.87 $92,514.38
3386 MARIA DE JESUS Unsec 040 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $92,514.38
3387 RONALD or PAMELA Unsec 040 $695.00 $0.00 $695.00 $20.64 $92,493.74
RIGGLEMAN
3388 PATE AUTOMOTIVE Unsec 040 $363.42 $0.00 $363.42 $10.79 $92,482.95
3389 LAWRENCE N. GAYLER Unsec 040 $548.24 $0.00 $548.24 $16.28 $92,466.67
3390 AUTO CLINIC Unsec 040 $945.21 $0.00 $945.21 $28.08 $92,438.59
3391 KENNETH F. WOODRING Unsec 040 $495.00 $0.00 $495.00 $14.70 $92,423.89
3392 KAREN L. WIENKE Unsec 040 $96.60 $0.00 $96.60 $2.87 $92,421.02
3393 DAVID ROSENKILDE Unsec 040 $497.00 $0.00 $497.00 $14.76 $92,406.26
3394 RAYMOND C. OR CAROL J. Unsec 040 $168.70 $0.00 $168.70 $5.01 $92,401.25
MARLOTTE
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3395 LEON OR LINNESS OFFUTT Unsec 040 $287.50 $0.00 $287.50 $8.54 $92,392.71
3396 W.E.W. AUTO REPAIR, INC. Unsec 040 $2,007.38 $0.00 $2,007.38 $59.63 $92,333.08
3397 VOKSTOY OF STARCREST Unsec 040 $1,178.19 $0.00 $1,178.19 $35.00 $92,298.08
3398 PRESSLEY MURRY Unsec 040 $1,290.00 $0.00 $1,290.00 $38.32 $92,259.76
3399 APEX MOTORS, INC. Unsec 040 $3,377.05 $0.00 $3,377.05 $100.31 $92,159.45
3400 JOEY JAMES Unsec 040 $759.41 $0.00 $759.41 $22.56 $92,136.89
3401 JAMESE. ORCHONGYY. Unsec 040 $440.00 $0.00 $440.00 $13.07 $92,123.82
WARREN
3402 CLAUDEH. RYAN Unsec 040 $364.72 $0.00 $364.72 $10.83 $92,112.99
3403 DARLA R. LAQUEY Unsec 040 $655.00 $0.00 $655.00 $19.46 $92,093.53
3404 RICHARD D. OSGOOD Unsec 040 $1,407.00 $0.00 $1,407.00 $41.79 $92,051.74
3405 JAMEST. MCKINNEY Unsec 040 $385.54 $0.00 $385.54 $11.45 $92,040.29
3406 HAROLD J. SIGLER Unsec 040 $1,407.66 $0.00 $1,407.66 $41.81 $91,998.48
3407 GILBERT R.ORBEATRICEM. Unsec 040 $525.00 $0.00 $525.00 $15.59 $91,982.89
DOOLEY
3408 TRADER BILL'SOUTDOOR Unsec 040 $4,368.39 $0.00 $4,368.39 $129.76 $91,853.13
SPORTS
3409 R. P. ROBICHAUX Unsec 040 $572.06 $0.00 $572.06 $16.99 $91,836.14
3410 CLARENCE J. BARTON Unsec 040 $563.18 $0.00 $563.18 $16.73 $91,819.41
3411 JEAN B. GILLILAND Unsec 040 $268.68 $0.00 $268.68 $7.98 $91,811.43
3412 EDGARL. CAIN Unsec 040 $485.25 $0.00 $485.25 $14.41 $91,797.02
3413 HAROLD W. OR L. EUNICE Unsec 040 $776.31 $0.00 $776.31 $23.06 $91,773.96
GENTRY
3414 CYNTHIA M. DODSON Unsec 040 $1,200.00 $0.00 $1,200.00 $35.64 $91,738.32
3415 SALVATORE DEVIVO, JR. Unsec 040 $895.00 $0.00 $895.00 $26.58 $91,711.74
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3416 CRAIG E. CARODINE Unsec 040 $700.00 $0.00 $700.00 $20.79 $91,690.95
3417 VICTORIA H. MORRIS Unsec 040 $595.00 $0.00 $595.00 $17.67 $91,673.28
3418 STEPHANIE A. GLASS Unsec 040 $635.00 $0.00 $635.00 $18.86 $91,654.42
3419 PETER W. SEAMAN Unsec 040 $210.73 $0.00 $210.73 $6.26 $91,648.16
3420 GLEN ROBINSON OR TAMMY Unsec 040 $420.55 $0.00 $420.55 $12.49 $91,635.67
ROBINSON
3421 KAREN L. WIENKE Unsec 040 $273.52 $0.00 $273.52 $8.12 $91,627.55
3422 RANDY BLYTHE'SFINECAR Unsec 040 $1,996.08 $0.00 $1,996.08 $59.29 $91,568.26
CENTER
3423 ROBERT J. LUNDT Unsec 040 $730.61 $0.00 $730.61 $21.70 $91,546.56
3424 ROBERT K. LIEBER Unsec 040 $1,495.00 $0.00 $1,495.00 $44.41 $91,502.15
3425 LEONARD MYERS Unsec 040 $559.00 $0.00 $559.00 $16.60 $91,485.55
3426 WILLIAM C.ORLYNDA S. Unsec 040 $485.00 $0.00 $485.00 $14.41 $91,471.14
ROBERTS
3427 MARCIA F. ELLIS Unsec 040 $595.00 $0.00 $595.00 $17.67 $91,453.47
3428 CHARLESD. VINSON Unsec 040 $1,085.87 $0.00 $1,085.87 $32.25 $91,421.22
3429 RAYMOND J. MIKESKA Unsec 040 $550.00 $0.00 $550.00 $16.34 $91,404.88
3430 H. ALLEN SMITH Unsec 040 $690.96 $0.00 $690.96 $20.52 $91,384.36
3431 RONNIE RAHE Unsec 040 $1,445.56 $0.00 $1,445.56 $42.94 $91,341.42
3432 JEAN MANE MCINTOSH Unsec 040 $481.00 $0.00 $481.00 $14.29 $91,327.13
3433 ROBERT F. ADAMS Unsec 040 $995.00 $0.00 $995.00 $29.56 $91,297.57
3434 TANSEL L. BASCI Unsec 040 $875.00 $0.00 $875.00 $25.99 $91,271.58
3435 JMMY D. HUNTER Unsec 040 $100.00 $0.00 $100.00 $2.97 $91,268.61
3436 JMMY D. HUNTER Unsec 040 $795.00 $0.00 $795.00 $23.61 $91,245.00
3437 WALTER DILLARD Unsec 040 $44.00 $0.00 $44.00 $1.31 $91,243.69
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3438 JOHN C. SHAMBURGER Unsec 040 $795.00 $0.00 $795.00 $23.61 $91,220.08
3439 JOHN D. OR JOANNE R. Unsec 040 $442.61 $0.00 $442.61 $13.15 $91,206.93

HAYDEN

3440 LUTHER R. GREEN Unsec 040 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $91,206.93
3441 BONNIE HULS Unsec 040 $495.00 $0.00 $495.00 $14.70 $91,192.23
3442 ART T. PRESTON Unsec 040 $628.00 $0.00 $628.00 $18.65 $91,173.58
3443 MRS. C.O. TEMPLE Unsec 040 $495.00 $0.00 $495.00 $14.70 $91,158.88
3444 BILLY F. KAMP Unsec 040 $303.57 $0.00 $303.57 $9.02 $91,149.86
3445 EVERETT R. MEADOR Unsec 040 $649.00 $0.00 $649.00 $19.28 $91,130.58
3446 LARENCE K. EIDE Unsec 040 $400.00 $0.00 $400.00 $11.88 $91,118.70
3447 COLEMAN A.BROCKETT,JR. Unsec 040 $231.00 $0.00 $231.00 $6.86 $91,111.84
3448 CHARLESC. MALITZ Unsec 040 $334.62 $0.00 $334.62 $9.94 $91,101.90
3450 JM KILMER Unsec 040 $596.81 $0.00 $596.81 $17.73 $91,084.17
3451 TYSON BUICK, INC. Unsec 040 $695.18 $0.00 $695.18 $20.65 $91,063.52
3452 TYSON BUICK, INC. Unsec 040 $56.55 $0.00 $56.55 $1.68 $91,061.84
3453 TYSON BUICK, INC. Unsec 040 $222.70 $0.00 $222.70 $6.61 $91,055.23
3454 TYSON BUICK, INC. Unsec 040 $343.40 $0.00 $343.40 $10.20 $91,045.03
3455 TYSON BUICK, INC. Unsec 040 $496.76 $0.00 $496.76 $14.76 $91,030.27
3456 TYSON BUICK, INC. Unsec 040 $100.00 $0.00 $100.00 $2.97 $91,027.30
3457 TYSON BUICK, INC. Unsec 040 $64.83 $0.00 $64.83 $1.93 $91,025.37
3458 TYSON BUICK, INC. Unsec 040 $1,478.43 $0.00 $1,478.43 $43.91 $90,981.46
3459 TYSON BUICK, INC. Unsec 040 $100.00 $0.00 $100.00 $2.97 $90,978.49
3460 TYSON BUICK, INC. Unsec 040 $519.79 $0.00 $519.79 $15.44 $90,963.05
3461 TYSON BUICK, INC. Unsec 040 $153.51 $0.00 $153.51 $4.56 $90,958.49
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3462 TYSON BUICK, INC. Unsec 040 $139.45 $0.00 $139.45 $4.14 $90,954.35
3463 TYSON BUICK, INC. Unsec 040 $425.43 $0.00 $425.43 $12.64 $90,941.71
3464 TYSON BUICK, INC. Unsec 040 $230.65 $0.00 $230.65 $6.85 $90,934.86
3465 TYSON BUICK, INC. Unsec 040 $222.48 $0.00 $222.48 $6.61 $90,928.25
3466 TYSON BUICK, INC. Unsec 040 $314.51 $0.00 $314.51 $9.34 $90,918.91
3467 TYSON BUICK, INC. Unsec 040 $180.00 $0.00 $180.00 $5.35 $90,913.56
3468 TYSON BUICK, INC. Unsec 040 $100.00 $0.00 $100.00 $2.97 $90,910.59
3469 TYSON BUICK, INC. Unsec 040 $112.50 $0.00 $112.50 $3.34 $90,907.25
3470 TYSON BUICK, INC. Unsec 040 $55.82 $0.00 $55.82 $1.66 $90,905.59
3471 JAMES MICHAEL HOLDER Unsec 040 $1,340.04 $0.00 $1,340.04 $39.80 $90,865.79
3472 RONALD W. MONTGOMERY  Unsec 040 $812.55 $0.00 $812.55 $24.14 $90,841.65
3473 ALLISON CHEVROLET OLDS, Unsec 040 $466.79 $0.00 $466.79 $13.87 $90,827.78

INC.

3474 JESSIE M. THOMPSON Unsec 040 $675.00 $0.00 $675.00 $20.05 $90,807.73
3475 STACEY MCCARTHY Unsec 040 $990.00 $0.00 $990.00 $29.41 $90,778.32
3476 SHARON J. NASH Unsec 040 $1,335.76 $0.00 $1,335.76 $39.68 $90,738.64
3477 EDDIE DESHA Unsec 040 $495.00 $0.00 $495.00 $14.70 $90,723.94
3478 BOBBY D. FAUCETT Unsec 040 $283.14 $0.00 $283.14 $8.41 $90,715.53
3479 BOBBY D. FAUCETT Unsec 040 $224.73 $0.00 $224.73 $6.68 $90,708.85
3480 ALBERT BOND Unsec 040 $636.18 $0.00 $636.18 $18.90 $90,689.95
3481 SHERRY MORROW Unsec 040 $350.00 $0.00 $350.00 $10.40 $90,679.55
3482 MURRELL CHEVROLET Unsec 040 $797.54 $0.00 $797.54 $23.69 $90,655.86

PONTIAC GMC TRUCK

3483 GORDON AUTOMOTIVE, INC. Unsec 040 $364.82 $0.00 $364.82 $10.84 $90,645.02

3484 JAMESA. KERR Unsec 040 $895.00 $0.00 $895.00 $26.58 $90,618.44
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3485 JAMESA. KERR Unsec 040 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $90,618.44
3486 MAHAN VOLKSWAGEN/AUDI, Unsec 040 $3,518.73 $0.00 $3,518.73 $104.52 $90,513.92
INC.
3487 ANA M. SARMIENTO Unsec 040 $928.00 $0.00 $928.00 $27.56 $90,486.36
3488 ANCIEL F. TWITCHELL Unsec 040 $781.44 $0.00 $781.44 $23.21 $90,463.15
3489 MAXINE LEE Unsec 040 $570.00 $0.00 $570.00 $16.93 $90,446.22
3490 JUSTO BENITEZ Unsec 040 $495.00 $0.00 $495.00 $14.70 $90,431.52
3491 CHARLES OR LINDA Unsec 040 $995.00 $0.00 $995.00 $29.56 $90,401.96
CORALES
3492 MIKE SHORTER Unsec 040 $695.00 $0.00 $695.00 $20.64 $90,381.32
3493 SAM & JOE'S CAR REPAIR Unsec 040 $572.50 $0.00 $572.50 $17.01 $90,364.31
3494 DENNIS OR KAREN LEE Unsec 040 $796.00 $0.00 $796.00 $23.64 $90,340.67
3495 WALTER WRIGHT Unsec 040 $660.00 $0.00 $660.00 $19.60 $90,321.07
3496 DELVIN E. AARON Unsec 040 $461.50 $0.00 $461.50 $13.71 $90,307.36
3497 ELMER L. CRUEN Unsec 040 $350.00 $0.00 $350.00 $10.40 $90,296.96
3498 CHRISTINE M. ALLEN Unsec 040 $499.00 $0.00 $499.00 $14.82 $90,282.14
3499 KAREN MOORE Unsec 040 $450.00 $0.00 $450.00 $13.37 $90,268.77
3500 WILLIAM Z. JACKSON Unsec 040 $585.00 $0.00 $585.00 $17.38 $90,251.39
3501 JMMIEF. ORDOROTHY J. Unsec 040 $795.00 $0.00 $795.00 $23.61 $90,227.78
RICHARD
3502 JOHN R. WHISENAND Unsec 040 $595.00 $0.00 $595.00 $17.67 $90,210.11
3503 JACQUELINE HAZLEY Unsec 040 $795.00 $0.00 $795.00 $23.61 $90,186.50
3504 JAMES LUNIS COOK, JR. Unsec 040 $480.00 $0.00 $480.00 $14.26 $90,172.24
3505 FREDRICK OR FRANCES Unsec 040 $230.00 $0.00 $230.00 $6.83 $90,165.41
HANCOCK
3506 LISA M. GIGLI Unsec 040 $520.59 $0.00 $520.59 $15.46 $90,149.95
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3507 GYPSY ALDERMAN OR Unsec 040 $256.48 $0.00 $256.48 $7.62 $90,142.33
ROBERT HAYDEN

3508 DON GOERS BUICK & Unsec 040 $375.43 $0.00 $375.43 $11.15 $90,131.18
PONTIAC, INC.
3509 MICHAEL HOSKINS Unsec 040 $395.00 $0.00 $395.00 $11.73 $90,119.45
3510 EDWARD G. FLECK Unsec 040 $735.00 $0.00 $735.00 $21.83 $90,097.62
3511 M&R FORD, INC. Unsec 040 $1,811.96 $0.00 $1,811.96 $53.82 $90,043.80
3512 PAUL E. YOUNG Unsec 040 $195.00 $0.00 $195.00 $5.79 $90,038.01
3513 KREGG R. HOOD Unsec 040 $232.53 $0.00 $232.53 $6.91 $90,031.10
3514 LLOYD SMITH OR ROSE Unsec 040 $895.00 $0.00 $895.00 $26.58 $90,004.52
SMITH
3515 CHRIS MCGREGOR Unsec 040 $395.83 $0.00 $395.83 $11.76 $89,992.76
3516 BESSIE MAE HARRIS Unsec 040 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $89,992.76
3517 AMERICAN TRANSMISSION Unsec 040 $2,797.62 $0.00 $2,797.62 $83.10 $89,909.66
3518 NORMAN E. BARBER Unsec 040 $2,924.97 $0.00 $2,924.97 $86.88 $89,822.78
3519 CHRISTEEN HOLT Unsec 040 $645.00 $0.00 $645.00 $19.16 $89,803.62
3520 JERRY G. MORRIS Unsec 040 $327.00 $0.00 $327.00 $9.71 $89,793.91
3521 JERALDINE B. SMITH Unsec 040 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $89,793.91
3522 SCOTTIE'S TRANSMISSION Unsec 040 $2,807.14 $0.00 $2,807.14 $83.38 $89,710.53
SERVICE
3523 CLARENCE HATHAWAY Unsec 040 $995.00 $0.00 $995.00 $29.56 $89,680.97
3524 MID-CITIES CHEM-DRY Unsec 040 $82.50 $0.00 $82.50 $2.45 $89,678.52
3525 DELPHINE ROGERS Unsec 040 $156.52 $0.00 $156.52 $4.65 $89,673.87
3526 ROBERT L. DOWNTAIN Unsec 040 $365.00 $0.00 $365.00 $10.84 $89,663.03
3527 MRS. JOHN CASEY, SR. Unsec 040 $401.00 $0.00 $401.00 $11.91 $89,651.12
3528 ROBERT B. KNOEDLER Unsec 040 $680.00 $0.00 $680.00 $20.20 $89,630.92
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3529 THOMASL. SUPPA Unsec 040 $474.24 $0.00 $474.24 $14.09 $89,616.83
3530 RUBEN PEREZ Unsec 040 $395.00 $0.00 $395.00 $11.73 $89,605.10
3531 H. MILES COHN Unsec 040 $395.00 $0.00 $395.00 $11.73 $89,593.37
3532 GORDON AUTOMOTIVE, INC. Unsec 040 $912.74 $0.00 $912.74 $27.11 $89,566.26
3533 JMMIE F. OR DOROTHY J. Unsec 040 $268.62 $0.00 $268.62 $7.98 $89,558.28
RICHARD
3534 ROBERTO DE LA GARZA Unsec 040 $745.00 $0.00 $745.00 $22.13 $89,536.15
3535 STEVE KROGMAN Unsec 040 $695.00 $0.00 $695.00 $20.64 $89,515.51
3536 JOHN E. ORJANE ANN FILIP, Unsec 040 $1,642.50 $0.00 $1,642.50 $48.79 $89,466.72
JR.
3537 EARL T. YOUNG Unsec 040 $1,028.38 $0.00 $1,028.38 $30.55 $89,436.17
3538 THOMASA. SCHUH Unsec 040 $477.00 $0.00 $477.00 $14.17 $89,422.00
3539 J.D. EVANS Unsec 040 $799.00 $0.00 $799.00 $23.73 $89,398.27
3540 MAXWELL CHRYSLER Unsec 040 $22,576.96 $0.00 $22,576.96 $670.62 $88,727.65

PLYMOUTH DODGE

3541 BOERNE CHRYSLER Unsec 040 $2,729.46 $0.00 $2,729.46 $81.07 $88,646.58
PLYMOUTH DODGE

3542 JAMES STEWART Unsec 040 $2,558.62 $0.00 $2,558.62 $76.00 $88,570.58
3543 ESTATE OF VAUGHN ARNOLD Unsec 040 $995.00 $0.00 $995.00 $29.56 $88,541.02
3544 MAX E. KREMBS Unsec 040 $834.00 $0.00 $834.00 $24.77 $88,516.25
3545 BRENNECKE CHEVROLET CO. Unsec 040 $187.35 $0.00 $187.35 $5.56 $88,510.69
3546 GENNIE KING Unsec 040 $442.32 $0.00 $442.32 $13.14 $88,497.55
3547 PROPERTY DAMAGAE Unsec 040 $73.00 $0.00 $73.00 $2.17 $88,495.38
APPRAISERS
3548 SELLERS-SEXTON, INC. Unsec 040 $237.56 $0.00 $237.56 $7.06 $88,488.32
3549 MARGARITO OR XOCHIL A. Unsec 040 $475.00 $0.00 $475.00 $14.11 $88,474.21
FLORES

PROPDIST Printed: 02/12/03 09:38 AM Ver: 7.62b



PROPOSED DISTRIBUTION

Case Number; 91-35705 Page 168 Date: February 12, 2003
Debtor Name: EXTENDED SERVICE PROGRAM, INC.

Claim # Payee Name Class Priority Amount Paid to Date Claim Balance Proposed Pymt Funds Remaining

3550 MARY L. MCAFFE ORI.D. Unsec 040 $434.00 $0.00 $434.00 $12.89 $88,461.32
MCAFEE

3551 SON RAY'SSERVICE CENTER Unsec 040 $663.03 $0.00 $663.03 $19.69 $88,441.63
INC.

3552 BILL BOGNER Unsec 040 $1,756.09 $0.00 $1,756.09 $52.16 $88,389.47

3553 WILLIAM M. SCHLICHT Unsec 040 $250.00 $0.00 $250.00 $7.43 $88,382.04

3554 HILTON BALLARD Unsec 040 $1,427.00 $0.00 $1,427.00 $42.39 $88,339.65

3555 BRENDA STEPHENS Unsec 040 $518.13 $0.00 $518.13 $15.39 $88,324.26

3556 THIBODEAUX'S Unsec 040 $1,135.87 $0.00 $1,135.87 $33.74 $88,290.52

TRANSMISSION

3557 CRUMPSAUTO REPAIR Unsec 040 $1,240.03 $0.00 $1,240.03 $36.83 $88,253.69
3558 DOUGH REID AUTO SALES Unsec 040 $1,067.43 $0.00 $1,067.43 $31.71 $88,221.98
3559 RICHARD C. MORGAN Unsec 040 $379.00 $0.00 $379.00 $11.26 $88,210.72
3560 EDDIE DESHA Unsec 040 $495.00 $0.00 $495.00 $14.70 $88,196.02
3561 MARGARET DOBRENICK Unsec 040 $200.00 $0.00 $200.00 $5.94 $88,190.08
3562 C.R. STEVENSON, JrR. Unsec 040 $595.00 $0.00 $595.00 $17.67 $88,172.41
3563 KENNETH D. ODEN Unsec 040 $504.72 $0.00 $504.72 $14.99 $88,157.42
3564 RONALD L. KOENIG Unsec 040 $325.00 $0.00 $325.00 $9.65 $88,147.77
3565 CHARLESS. JONES Unsec 040 $1,000.00 $0.00 $1,000.00 $29.70 $88,118.07
3566 JOHN OR BARBARA CONNER Unsec 040 $774.68 $0.00 $774.68 $23.01 $88,095.06
3567 LIPSHY MOTORCARS, INC. Unsec 040 $371.61 $0.00 $371.61 $11.04 $88,084.02
3568 WILLIAMSON Unsec 040 $10,430.61 $0.00 $10,430.61 $309.83 $87,774.19

BUICK-TOYOTA, INC.

3569 MELANIE RUPPEINER Unsec 040 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $87,774.19
3570 DENIL CADILLAC CO., INC. Unsec 040 $6,386.67 $0.00 $6,386.67 $189.71 $87,584.48
3571 JAMESW. ZORN Unsec 040 $590.00 $0.00 $590.00 $17.53 $87,566.95
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3572 BECKY ORALBERT POULOS Unsec 040 $465.00 $0.00 $465.00 $13.81 $87,553.14
3573 JOHN W. CHAPMAN Unsec 040 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $87,553.14
3574 ALEX CRAFT Unsec 040 $895.00 $0.00 $895.00 $26.58 $87,526.56
3575 LYNNE SHAW Unsec 040 $595.00 $0.00 $595.00 $17.67 $87,508.89
3576 CHARLOTTES.ORSIDNEY T. Unsec 040 $440.00 $0.00 $440.00 $13.07 $87,495.82
CLARK, JR
3577 CHARLOTTE OR SIDNEY T. Unsec 040 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $87,495.82
CLARK
3578 LIPSHY MOTORCARS, INC. Unsec 040 $741.03 $0.00 $741.03 $22.01 $87,473.81
3579 RALEIGH ORKATHRYN RICE Unsec 040 $165.00 $0.00 $165.00 $4.90 $87,468.91
3580 RONNIE BASSHAM Unsec 040 $695.00 $0.00 $695.00 $20.64 $87,448.27
3581 WILLIAM WAGNER Unsec 040 $750.00 $0.00 $750.00 $22.28 $87,425.99
3582 LEE A. JACKSON Unsec 040 $960.00 $0.00 $960.00 $28.52 $87,397.47
3583 LISA D. MARTIN Unsec 040 $263.97 $0.00 $263.97 $7.84 $87,389.63
3584 SPORT BOATSUSA, LTD. Unsec 040 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $87,389.63
3585 B.D. MARKS Unsec 040 $418.40 $0.00 $418.40 $12.43 $87,377.20
3586 STEVE COLEMAN Unsec 040 $650.00 $0.00 $650.00 $19.31 $87,357.89
3587 THOMASD. WIGGS Unsec 040 $1,187.38 $0.00 $1,187.38 $35.27 $87,322.62
3588 GWENDOLYN L. BOOZER Unsec 040 $550.00 $0.00 $550.00 $16.34 $87,306.28
3589 EARNEST R. GOGGANS Unsec 040 $640.00 $0.00 $640.00 $19.01 $87,287.27
3590 LORENZO OR CAROLYN Unsec 040 $677.00 $0.00 $677.00 $20.11 $87,267.16
YOUNG
3591 MR. BATTERY Unsec 040 $621.08 $0.00 $621.08 $18.45 $87,248.71
3592 BOB R. TATUM Unsec 040 $995.00 $0.00 $995.00 $29.56 $87,219.15
3593 MOHAN LOKE Unsec 040 $1,295.00 $0.00 $1,295.00 $38.47 $87,180.68
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3594 DARWIN or CAROL BOBUS Unsec 040 $103.90 $0.00 $103.90 $3.09 $87,177.59
3595 DIANE HAUBAER Unsec 040 $1,026.40 $0.00 $1,026.40 $30.49 $87,147.10
3596 DEBRA L. SUNBERG Unsec 040 $505.00 $0.00 $505.00 $15.00 $87,132.10
3597 HAYGOOD OF DALLAS Unsec 040 $1,524.52 $0.00 $1,524.52 $45.28 $87,086.82
3598 PHILIP PINGLETON Unsec 040 $139.02 $0.00 $139.02 $4.13 $87,082.69
3599 EDRIE DIVELY Unsec 040 $326.68 $0.00 $326.68 $9.70 $87,072.99
3600 LAY'S TRANSMISSION CO. Unsec 040 $629.57 $0.00 $629.57 $18.70 $87,054.29
3601 MOGENSEN GARAGE Unsec 040 $1,106.33 $0.00 $1,106.33 $32.86 $87,021.43
3602 ONIL LAROCHELLE/MARC Unsec 040 $350.00 $0.00 $350.00 $10.40 $87,011.03
3603 JAMES ROSS REGER Unsec 040 $777.00 $0.00 $777.00 $23.08 $86,987.95
3604 PROPERTY DAMAGE Unsec 040 $78.65 $0.00 $78.65 $2.34 $86,985.61

APPRAISERS

3605 ROBIN JOHNSON Unsec 040 $5,000.00 $0.00 $5,000.00 $148.52 $86,837.09
3606 TOMSTIRE & AUTO SERVICE Unsec 040 $442.59 $0.00 $442.59 $13.15 $86,823.94
3607 WILLIAM JORDAN Unsec 040 $275.00 $0.00 $275.00 $8.17 $86,815.77
3608 REYNOLDS & REYNOLDS Unsec 040 $950.00 $0.00 $950.00 $28.22 $86,787.55
3609 EASTERLINS MOTORS INC. Unsec 040 $716.58 $0.00 $716.58 $21.28 $86,766.27
3610 DEBORAH C. BALDWIN Unsec 040 $162.62 $0.00 $162.62 $4.83 $86,761.44
3611 GEORGE S. LEAVERTON Unsec 040 $400.00 $0.00 $400.00 $11.88 $86,749.56
3612 HENDRIX GMC TRUCKS, INC. Unsec 040 $15,995.38 $0.00 $15,995.38 $475.12 $86,274.44
3613 JAMESH. LYNN Unsec 040 $526.46 $0.00 $526.46 $15.64 $86,258.80
3614 GEORGE VASQUEZ Unsec 040 $466.00 $0.00 $466.00 $13.84 $86,244.96
3615 SHIRLENE ANN BERGER Unsec 040 $1,078.94 $0.00 $1,078.94 $32.05 $86,212.91
3616 CYNTHIA L. YORK Unsec 040 $1,680.68 $0.00 $1,680.68 $49.92 $86,162.99
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3617 FERNANDO M. GARZA Unsec 040 $1,282.17 $0.00 $1,282.17 $38.09 $86,124.90
3618 DEBBIE DIGIOVANNI Unsec 040 $968.14 $0.00 $968.14 $28.76 $86,096.14
3619 WALKER L. MCANALLY Unsec 040 $795.00 $0.00 $795.00 $23.61 $86,072.53
3620 JAMESR. HUNTER, JR. Unsec 040 $287.26 $0.00 $287.26 $8.53 $86,064.00
3621 CHILLICOTHE FORD Unsec 040 $370.21 $0.00 $370.21 $11.00 $86,053.00

LIN-MERC., INC.

3622 WILLIAM L. TRULL, JR. Unsec 040 $401.50 $0.00 $401.50 $11.93 $86,041.07
3623 LARRY LASSEN CHEV - Unsec 040 $406.40 $0.00 $406.40 $12.07 $86,029.00
TOYOTA, INC.
3624 JEAN B. WILSON Unsec 040 $480.00 $0.00 $480.00 $14.26 $86,014.74
3625 ANGELA K. SMITH Unsec 040 $570.00 $0.00 $570.00 $16.93 $85,997.81
3626 BOBBY JOE MEANS Unsec 040 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $85,997.81
3627 ROGER E. WIGGINS Unsec 040 $445.00 $0.00 $445.00 $13.22 $85,984.59
3628 KATHLEEN M. LIGHT Unsec 040 $673.00 $0.00 $673.00 $19.99 $85,964.60
3629 LAKELAND MOTORSINC. Unsec 040 $306.78 $0.00 $306.78 $9.11 $85,955.49
3630 LAKELAND MOTORSINC. Unsec 040 $240.90 $0.00 $240.90 $7.16 $85,948.33
3631 LAKELAND MOTORSINC. Unsec 040 $244.63 $0.00 $244.63 $7.27 $85,941.06
3632 LAKELAND MOTORSINC. Unsec 040 $150.00 $0.00 $150.00 $4.46 $85,936.60
3633 CHERYL DAMROW Unsec 040 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $85,936.60
3634 COY HOLCOMB Unsec 040 $757.35 $0.00 $757.35 $22.50 $85,914.10
3635 LOUIS E. BERGERON Unsec 040 $1,295.00 $0.00 $1,295.00 $38.47 $85,875.63
3636 WILLIAM F. SAMMONS, JR. Unsec 040 $565.60 $0.00 $565.60 $16.80 $85,858.83
3637 LOUISN. METOYER Unsec 040 $1,375.00 $0.00 $1,375.00 $40.84 $85,817.99
3638 PASQUALE LO MONACO Unsec 040 $1,200.00 $0.00 $1,200.00 $35.64 $85,782.35
3639 R.G. FISHER Unsec 040 $1,400.00 $0.00 $1,400.00 $41.58 $85,740.77
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3640 FREDDIE FARNHAM CARNEY Unsec 040 $875.00 $0.00 $875.00 $25.99 $85,714.78

3641 JACKIE COOPER TIRE DIST. Unsec 040 $753.84 $0.00 $753.84 $22.39 $85,692.39
INC.

3642 PROPERTY DAMAGE Unsec 040 $195.00 $0.00 $195.00 $5.79 $85,686.60

APPRAISERS-LITTLER

3643 ALAN RUTHERFORD Unsec 040 $551.00 $0.00 $551.00 $16.37 $85,670.23
3644 ROBERT E. NEWBY Unsec 040 $19.99 $0.00 $19.99 $0.59 $85,669.64
3645 BOB BROWN MOTORS Unsec 040 $319.29 $0.00 $319.29 $9.48 $85,660.16
3646 HERCULEST. F. DASILVA Unsec 040 $1,063.47 $0.00 $1,063.47 $31.59 $85,628.57
3647 GARY L. EILAND Unsec 040 $202.65 $0.00 $202.65 $6.02 $85,622.55
3648 CARL S. ROWLAND Unsec 040 $695.00 $0.00 $695.00 $20.64 $85,601.91
3649 DOUGLAS J. GACIOCH Unsec 040 $500.00 $0.00 $500.00 $14.85 $85,587.06
3650 ARTISRUTTN Unsec 040 $254.39 $0.00 $254.39 $7.56 $85,579.50
3651 FRED C. COOK Unsec 040 $3,000.00 $0.00 $3,000.00 $89.11 $85,490.39
3652 DAN C. HUTCHISON Unsec 040 $158.02 $0.00 $158.02 $4.69 $85,485.70
3653 GLEN JOHNSON Unsec 040 $750.00 $0.00 $750.00 $22.28 $85,463.42
3654 MARTIN TODD MATTHEWS Unsec 040 $475.20 $0.00 $475.20 $14.12 $85,449.30
3655 SUPERIOR FORD INC. Unsec 040 $6,745.21 $0.00 $6,745.21 $200.36 $85,248.94
3656 KATHRYN A. SCHOENEWEG  Unsec 040 $270.02 $0.00 $270.02 $8.02 $85,240.92
3657 KATHRYN A. SCHOENEWEG  Unsec 040 $613.30 $0.00 $613.30 $18.22 $85,222.70
3658 GLEN H. LIPP Unsec 040 $695.00 $0.00 $695.00 $20.64 $85,202.06
3659 KILPATRICK CHEVROLET Unsec 040 $1,145.50 $0.00 $1,145.50 $34.03 $85,168.03
3662 ANNETTE RUBICK Unsec 040 $675.00 $0.00 $675.00 $20.05 $85,147.98
3663 STARLAN JOYCE HILLER Unsec 040 $595.00 $0.00 $595.00 $17.67 $85,130.31
3664 ARTHURE. ORRUTH L. Unsec 040 $212.94 $0.00 $212.94 $6.33 $85,123.98
SCHWINOF
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3665 RICHARD MCKEEHAN Unsec 040 $142.50 $0.00 $142.50 $4.23 $85,119.75
3666 EARL BROS. TRANSMISSION  Unsec 040 $1,135.49 $0.00 $1,135.49 $33.73 $85,086.02
3667 LILA DAVISOR TERRY Unsec 040 $565.00 $0.00 $565.00 $16.78 $85,069.24
HOLLYFIELD
3668 KEITH DUPRIEST Unsec 040 $1,774.46 $0.00 $1,774.46 $52.71 $85,016.53
3669 LEE EDD ENGLAND Unsec 040 $585.00 $0.00 $585.00 $17.38 $84,999.15
3670 SHAD ENGLAND Unsec 040 $695.00 $0.00 $695.00 $20.64 $84,978.51
3671 GARY LYNN DUCKETT Unsec 040 $100.00 $0.00 $100.00 $2.97 $84,975.54
3672 JAMES J. BLAKE Unsec 040 $223.16 $0.00 $223.16 $6.63 $84,968.91
3673 R. ALAN ORJANET M. OREAR Unsec 040 $830.00 $0.00 $830.00 $24.65 $84,944.26
3674 LIPSHY MOTORCARS, INC. Unsec 040 $160.03 $0.00 $160.03 $4.75 $84,939.51
3675 LOUIS J. PETERS Unsec 040 $895.00 $0.00 $895.00 $26.58 $84,912.93
3676 EDWARD MACK Unsec 040 $550.00 $0.00 $550.00 $16.34 $84,896.59
3677 JANE CURTIS OWEN Unsec 040 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $84,896.59
3678 JAMES OR RUTH MURPHY Unsec 040 $2,640.55 $0.00 $2,640.55 $78.43 $84,818.16
3679 E. ALTMAN Unsec 040 $805.79 $0.00 $805.79 $23.93 $84,794.23
3680 DAVID B. NEIDHAAT Unsec 040 $495.00 $0.00 $495.00 $14.70 $84,779.53
3681 DIFFEE MOTOR CO. INC. Unsec 040 $1,581.88 $0.00 $1,581.88 $46.99 $84,732.54
3682 PAUL SACHEZ Unsec 040 $189.00 $0.00 $189.00 $5.61 $84,726.93
3683 EUGENE JOHN BARTEK Unsec 040 $201.25 $0.00 $201.25 $5.98 $84,720.95
3684 LIPSHY MOTORCARS, INC. Unsec 040 $613.98 $0.00 $613.98 $18.24 $84,702.71
3685 BURTON V. OR MADELEINEI. Unsec 040 $332.92 $0.00 $332.92 $9.89 $84,692.82
DUKE
3686 GLENN E. HOMBECK Unsec 040 $655.00 $0.00 $655.00 $19.46 $84,673.36
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3687 ROBERT D. SCHLAPPE Unsec 040 $695.00 $0.00 $695.00 $20.64 $84,652.72
3688 JEAN CAMPBELL Unsec 040 $377.52 $0.00 $377.52 $11.21 $84,641.51
3689 WILLIAM F. PETTY Unsec 040 $1,995.00 $0.00 $1,995.00 $59.26 $84,582.25
3690 LIPSHY MOTORCARS, INC. Unsec 040 $953.27 $0.00 $953.27 $28.32 $84,553.93
3691 M.H. MARKS Unsec 040 $200.00 $0.00 $200.00 $5.94 $84,547.99
3692 MRS. DEBRA ANN WALKER Unsec 040 $500.00 $0.00 $500.00 $14.85 $84,533.14
3693 GARY ANDERSON Unsec 040 $795.00 $0.00 $795.00 $23.61 $84,509.53
3694 TOMMY ATTAWAY, JR. Unsec 040 $625.00 $0.00 $625.00 $18.56 $84,490.97
3695 KATHRYN GARNER Unsec 040 $700.00 $0.00 $700.00 $20.79 $84,470.18
3696 DELILA CADDELL Unsec 040 $1,195.00 $0.00 $1,195.00 $35.50 $84,434.68
3697 FREDERICK OR LORENA Unsec 040 $282.33 $0.00 $282.33 $8.39 $84,426.29

CASE

3698 LORRAINE STUVA Unsec 040 $173.92 $0.00 $173.92 $5.17 $84,421.12
3699 AZIZULLAH SHAHIM Unsec 040 $695.00 $0.00 $695.00 $20.64 $84,400.48
3700 ANN GRESTY Unsec 040 $354.10 $0.00 $354.10 $10.52 $84,389.96
3701 RITA NOLTE Unsec 040 $209.65 $0.00 $209.65 $6.23 $84,383.73
3702 JOHN OR MARY LIPKA Unsec 040 $610.00 $0.00 $610.00 $18.12 $84,365.61
3703 ROBERT G. YOUNG Unsec 040 $690.00 $0.00 $690.00 $20.50 $84,345.11
3704 JOE MARTINEZ, JR. Unsec 040 $812.40 $0.00 $812.40 $24.13 $84,320.98
3705 ROBERT SWARTZ Unsec 040 $698.00 $0.00 $698.00 $20.73 $84,300.25
3706 JUDY ABTANI Unsec 040 $765.00 $0.00 $765.00 $22.72 $84,277.53
3707 JM'SAUTO SERVICE INC. Unsec 040 $2,113.00 $0.00 $2,113.00 $62.76 $84,214.77
3708 GARY WOROPAY Unsec 040 $568.24 $0.00 $568.24 $16.88 $84,197.89
3709 JAMES RODDELL Unsec 040 $241.56 $0.00 $241.56 $7.18 $84,190.71

PROPDIST Printed: 02/12/03 09:38 AM Ver: 7.62b



PROPOSED DISTRIBUTION

Case Number; 91-35705 Page 175 Date: February 12, 2003
Debtor Name: EXTENDED SERVICE PROGRAM, INC.

Claim # Payee Name Class Priority Amount Paid to Date Claim Balance Proposed Pymt Funds Remaining

3710 LARRY SCHREIBER Unsec 040 $450.00 $0.00 $450.00 $13.37 $84,177.34
3711 CAROLYN CODY Unsec 040 $650.00 $0.00 $650.00 $19.31 $84,158.03
3712 AUTO HANS Unsec 040 $549.05 $0.00 $549.05 $16.31 $84,141.72
3713 SUEWILLIAMS Unsec 040 $485.00 $0.00 $485.00 $14.41 $84,127.31
3714 RUTH RETZLAFF Unsec 040 $369.60 $0.00 $369.60 $10.98 $84,116.33
3715 CHRISWARREN Unsec 040 $527.00 $0.00 $527.00 $15.65 $84,100.68
3716 CHARLES SMITH Unsec 040 $747.00 $0.00 $747.00 $22.19 $84,078.49
3717 STEVEN OLSON Unsec 040 $500.00 $0.00 $500.00 $14.85 $84,063.64
3718 ELIA GAGER Unsec 040 $958.30 $0.00 $958.30 $28.46 $84,035.18
3719 BRAD QUINN Unsec 040 $73.05 $0.00 $73.05 $2.17 $84,033.01
3720 DISHON TIRE SERVICE INC. Unsec 040 $543.84 $0.00 $543.84 $16.15 $84,016.86
3721 LORI POWERS Unsec 040 $500.00 $0.00 $500.00 $14.85 $84,002.01
3722 ALANN GROSS Unsec 040 $481.82 $0.00 $481.82 $14.31 $83,987.70
3723 ALANN GROSS Unsec 040 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $83,987.70
3724 GILBERT ARAGON Unsec 040 $463.99 $0.00 $463.99 $13.78 $83,973.92
3725 BILLIEJ. MILLER Unsec 040 $585.00 $0.00 $585.00 $17.38 $83,956.54
3726 STERLING MCCALL LEXUS Unsec 040 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $83,956.54
3727 JAMES OR APRIL GOUCHER Unsec 040 $400.00 $0.00 $400.00 $11.88 $83,944.66
3728 MIDWAY MOTORS CO. INC. Unsec 040 $581.00 $0.00 $581.00 $17.26 $83,927.40
3729 DICK'SAUTO REPAIR Unsec 040 $459.87 $0.00 $459.87 $13.66 $83,913.74
3730 VICTOR SUNDQUIST, JR. Unsec 040 $314.20 $0.00 $314.20 $9.33 $83,904.41
3731 JANET CHARLENE STOCKTON Unsec 040 $306.52 $0.00 $306.52 $9.10 $83,895.31
3732 COMPLETE AUTO REPAIR Unsec 040 $397.86 $0.00 $397.86 $11.82 $83,883.49

CENTER
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3733 RICK CISCO Unsec 040 $68.59 $0.00 $68.59 $2.04 $83,881.45
3734 D&T AUTO Unsec 040 $1,062.25 $0.00 $1,062.25 $31.55 $83,849.90
3735 VERNON FLUEGGE Unsec 040 $96.31 $0.00 $96.31 $2.86 $83,847.04
3736 JEFF HUNTER MOTORS Unsec 040 $137.70 $0.00 $137.70 $4.09 $83,842.95
3737 CHARLES STAFFORD Unsec 040 $590.00 $0.00 $590.00 $17.53 $83,825.42
3738 PAUL STAIRES Unsec 040 $164.83 $0.00 $164.83 $4.90 $83,820.52
3739 SUSAN PEART Unsec 040 $610.00 $0.00 $610.00 $18.12 $83,802.40
3740 KENNETH YOUNG Unsec 040 $165.00 $0.00 $165.00 $4.90 $83,797.50
3741 NELL HEDRICK Unsec 040 $360.00 $0.00 $360.00 $10.69 $83,786.81
3742 FIRESTONE STORE Unsec 040 $202.82 $0.00 $202.82 $6.02 $83,780.79
3743 DOROTHY CRAIG Unsec 040 $480.00 $0.00 $480.00 $14.26 $83,766.53
3744 FRANCO ELEUTERI Unsec 040 $1,195.00 $0.00 $1,195.00 $35.50 $83,731.03
3745 REGINALD ORWENDY CODY Unsec 040 $544.24 $0.00 $544.24 $16.17 $83,714.86
3746 C. CLAIR MANGHAM Unsec 040 $540.00 $0.00 $540.00 $16.04 $83,698.82
3747 STEPEHEN COBB Unsec 040 $714.82 $0.00 $714.82 $21.23 $83,677.59
3748 M.LLOYD ORNELLIEBOYD Unsec 040 $655.00 $0.00 $655.00 $19.46 $83,658.13
3749 DYKE BENNETT Unsec 040 $1,695.00 $0.00 $1,695.00 $50.35 $83,607.78
3750 JOHN T. LOCKHART Unsec 040 $5,100.00 $0.00 $5,100.00 $151.49 $83,456.29
3751 FORREST CHEVROLET GEO Unsec 040 $402.42 $0.00 $402.42 $11.95 $83,444.34
OLDS CAD
3752 FORREST CHEVOLET GEO Unsec 040 $323.67 $0.00 $323.67 $9.61 $83,434.73
OLDS CAD
3753 FORREST CHEVOLET GEO Unsec 040 $296.89 $0.00 $296.89 $8.82 $83,425.91
OLDS CAD
3754 FORREST CHEVROLET GEO Unsec 040 $118.92 $0.00 $118.92 $3.53 $83,422.38
OLDS CAD
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3755 FORREST CHEVROLET GEO  Unsec 040 $291.00 $0.00 $291.00 $8.64 $83,413.74
OLDS CAD

3756 FORREST CHEVROLET GEO  Unsec 040 $76.72 $0.00 $76.72 $2.28 $83,411.46
OLDS CAD

3757 FORREST CHEVROLET GEO  Unsec 040 $137.34 $0.00 $137.34 $4.08 $83,407.38
OLDS CAD

3758 FORREST CHEVROLET GEO  Unsec 040 $234.96 $0.00 $234.96 $6.98 $83,400.40
OLDS CAD

3759 FORREST CHRVROLET GEO  Unsec 040 $190.96 $0.00 $190.96 $5.67 $83,394.73
OLDS CAD

3760 FORREST CHEVOLET GEO Unsec 040 $31.49 $0.00 $31.49 $0.94 $83,393.79
OLDS CAD

3761 FORREST CHEVROLET GEO  Unsec 040 $96.38 $0.00 $96.38 $2.86 $83,390.93
OLDS CAD

3762 FORREST CHEVROLET GEO  Unsec 040 $214.77 $0.00 $214.77 $6.38 $83,384.55
OLDS CAD

3763 FRED WENIG Unsec 040 $63.77 $0.00 $63.77 $1.89 $83,382.66

3764 WILLIAM O'HAIR Unsec 040 $275.04 $0.00 $275.04 $8.17 $83,374.49

3765 PGB Il INC. Unsec 040 $575.00 $0.00 $575.00 $17.08 $83,357.41

3766 AUTOMOTIVE SERVICE OF Unsec 040 $152.75 $0.00 $152.75 $4.54 $83,352.87
MEDFORD

3767 LAVERNE WILSON Unsec 040 $850.00 $0.00 $850.00 $25.25 $83,327.62

3768 EARL HOLLANDSWORTH Unsec 040 $457.13 $0.00 $457.13 $13.58 $83,314.04

3769 FULLEN MOTOR CO. Unsec 040 $100.00 $0.00 $100.00 $2.97 $83,311.07

3770 DONALD SCHWARK Unsec 040 $650.00 $0.00 $650.00 $19.31 $83,291.76

3771 HAROLD HOLLATZ Unsec 040 $145.83 $0.00 $145.83 $4.33 $83,287.43

3772 DONALD SCHWARK Unsec 040 $695.00 $0.00 $695.00 $20.64 $83,266.79

3773 DONALD SCHWARK Unsec 040 $148.73 $0.00 $148.73 $4.42 $83,262.37

3774 GERALD ODEGUARD Unsec 040 $418.66 $0.00 $418.66 $12.44 $83,249.93
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3775 A.D. DUNAWAY Unsec 040 $674.15 $0.00 $674.15 $20.02 $83,229.91

3776 MARTIN JOHN BAUMANN Unsec 040 $182.50 $0.00 $182.50 $5.42 $83,224.49

3777 ROSS HANSFORD Unsec 040 $128.66 $0.00 $128.66 $3.82 $83,220.67

3778 ALVIN OR BRIDGETTE Unsec 040 $267.40 $0.00 $267.40 $7.94 $83,212.73
BOUDREAUX

3779 VIRGINIA GAUSE Unsec 040 $763.11 $0.00 $763.11 $22.67 $83,190.06

3780 CLASSIC CHEVROLET BUICK Unsec 040 $445.61 $0.00 $445.61 $13.24 $83,176.82
CO.

3781 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $220.66 $0.00 $220.66 $6.55 $83,170.27
CAD

3782 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $326.65 $0.00 $326.65 $9.70 $83,160.57
CAD

3783 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $144.58 $0.00 $144.58 $4.29 $83,156.28
CAD

3784 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $162.43 $0.00 $162.43 $4.82 $83,151.46
CAD

3785 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $267.75 $0.00 $267.75 $7.95 $83,143.51
CAD

3786 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $129.70 $0.00 $129.70 $3.85 $83,139.66
CAD

3787 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $162.43 $0.00 $162.43 $4.82 $83,134.84
CAD

3788 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $492.92 $0.00 $492.92 $14.64 $83,120.20
CAD

3789 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $118.92 $0.00 $118.92 $3.53 $83,116.67
CAD

3790 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $69.01 $0.00 $69.01 $2.05 $83,114.62
CAD

3791 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $41.45 $0.00 $41.45 $1.23 $83,113.39
CAD

3792 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $69.01 $0.00 $69.01 $2.05 $83,111.34
CAD

PROPDIST Printed: 02/12/03 09:38 AM Ver: 7.62b



PROPOSED DISTRIBUTION

Case Number; 91-35705 Page 179 Date: February 12, 2003
Debtor Name: EXTENDED SERVICE PROGRAM, INC.

Claim# Payee Name Class Priority Amount Paid to Date Claim Balance Proposed Pymt Funds Remaining

3793 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $176.15 $0.00 $176.15 $5.23 $83,106.11
CAD

3794 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $23.52 $0.00 $23.52 $0.70 $83,105.41
CAD

3795 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $428.84 $0.00 $428.84 $12.74 $83,092.67
CAD

3796 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $159.95 $0.00 $159.95 $4.75 $83,087.92
CAD

3797 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $111.80 $0.00 $111.80 $3.32 $83,084.60
CAD

3798 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $96.38 $0.00 $96.38 $2.86 $83,081.74
CAD

3799 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $183.07 $0.00 $183.07 $5.44 $83,076.30
CAD

3800 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $357.80 $0.00 $357.80 $10.63 $83,065.67
CAD

3801 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $272.02 $0.00 $272.02 $8.08 $83,057.59
CAD

3802 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $193.25 $0.00 $193.25 $5.74 $83,051.85
CAD

3803 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $100.73 $0.00 $100.73 $2.99 $83,048.86
CAD

3804 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $123.91 $0.00 $123.91 $3.68 $83,045.18
CAD

3805 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $286.30 $0.00 $286.30 $8.50 $83,036.68
CAD

3806 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $389.12 $0.00 $389.12 $11.56 $83,025.12
CAD

3807 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $473.55 $0.00 $473.55 $14.07 $83,011.05
CAD

3808 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $237.15 $0.00 $237.15 $7.04 $83,004.01
CAD
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3809 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $267.95 $0.00 $267.95 $7.96 $82,996.05
CAD

3810 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $220.25 $0.00 $220.25 $6.54 $82,989.51
CAD

3811 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $195.72 $0.00 $195.72 $5.81 $82,983.70
CAD

3812 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $242.73 $0.00 $242.73 $7.21 $82,976.49
CAD

3813 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $71.25 $0.00 $71.25 $2.12 $82,974.37
CAD

3814 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $89.16 $0.00 $89.16 $2.65 $82,971.72
CAD

3815 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $30.20 $0.00 $30.20 $0.90 $82,970.82
CAD

3816 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $100.73 $0.00 $100.73 $2.99 $82,967.83
CAD

3817 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $104.56 $0.00 $104.56 $3.11 $82,964.72
CAD

3818 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $155.18 $0.00 $155.18 $4.61 $82,960.11
CAD

3819 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $69.80 $0.00 $69.80 $2.07 $82,958.04
CAD

3820 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $144.58 $0.00 $144.58 $4.29 $82,953.75
CAD

3821 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $270.12 $0.00 $270.12 $8.02 $82,945.73
CAD

3822 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $24.99 $0.00 $24.99 $0.74 $82,944.99
CAD

3823 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $96.00 $0.00 $96.00 $2.85 $82,942.14
CAD

3824 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $280.67 $0.00 $280.67 $8.34 $82,933.80
CAD
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3825 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $84.28 $0.00 $84.28 $2.50 $82,931.30
CAD

3826 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $141.36 $0.00 $141.36 $4.20 $82,927.10
CAD

3827 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $69.80 $0.00 $69.80 $2.07 $82,925.03
CAD

3828 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $328.65 $0.00 $328.65 $9.76 $82,915.27
CAD

3829 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $171.42 $0.00 $171.42 $5.09 $82,910.18
CAD

3830 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $152.36 $0.00 $152.36 $4.53 $82,905.65
CAD

3831 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $56.76 $0.00 $56.76 $1.69 $82,903.96
CAD

3832 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $53.40 $0.00 $53.40 $1.59 $82,902.37
CAD

3833 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $280.78 $0.00 $280.78 $8.34 $82,894.03
CAD

3834 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $187.35 $0.00 $187.35 $5.56 $82,888.47
CAD

3835 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $153.62 $0.00 $153.62 $4.56 $82,883.91
CAD

3836 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $45.03 $0.00 $45.03 $1.34 $82,882.57
CAD

3837 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $300.05 $0.00 $300.05 $8.91 $82,873.66
CAD

3838 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $59.65 $0.00 $59.65 $1.77 $82,871.89
CAD

3839 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $28.47 $0.00 $28.47 $0.85 $82,871.04
CAD

3840 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $110.88 $0.00 $110.88 $3.29 $82,867.75
CAD
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3841 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $176.15 $0.00 $176.15 $5.23 $82,862.52
CAD

3842 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $60.83 $0.00 $60.83 $1.81 $82,860.71
CAD

3843 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $116.70 $0.00 $116.70 $3.47 $82,857.24
CAD

3844 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $245.12 $0.00 $245.12 $7.28 $82,849.96
CAD

3845 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $203.48 $0.00 $203.48 $6.04 $82,843.92
CAD

3846 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $241.75 $0.00 $241.75 $7.18 $82,836.74
CAD

3847 FORREST CHEV GEO90LDS  Unsec 040 $247.50 $0.00 $247.50 $7.35 $82,829.39
CAD

3848 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $25.00 $0.00 $25.00 $0.74 $82,828.65
CAD

3849 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $82.10 $0.00 $82.10 $2.44 $82,826.21
CAD

3850 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $151.56 $0.00 $151.56 $4.50 $82,821.71
CAD

3851 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $148.90 $0.00 $148.90 $4.42 $82,817.29
CAD

3852 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $82,817.29
CAD

3853 NELSON G. CLEVELAND Unsec 040 $695.00 $0.00 $695.00 $20.64 $82,796.65

3854 BESSIE MAE HARRIS Unsec 040 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $82,796.65

3855 WILLIAM D. KUNZMAN, JR. Unsec 040 $796.56 $0.00 $796.56 $23.66 $82,772.99

3856 DEAN BERTSCH Unsec 040 $591.00 $0.00 $591.00 $17.55 $82,755.44

3857 JMMIE BRUCE BARTON Unsec 040 $595.00 $0.00 $595.00 $17.67 $82,737.77

3858 GARDNER TIRE, INC. Unsec 040 $206.46 $0.00 $206.46 $6.13 $82,731.64
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3859 HAROLD HEMBREE, JR. Unsec 040 $730.00 $0.00 $730.00 $21.68 $82,709.96
3860 LESLIE DALE RHOADES Unsec 040 $632.12 $0.00 $632.12 $18.78 $82,691.18
3861 ALBERT PRAEGITZER Unsec 040 $350.00 $0.00 $350.00 $10.40 $82,680.78
3862 DAVID WALKER Unsec 040 $107.10 $0.00 $107.10 $3.18 $82,677.60
3863 SAM J. MAINORD Unsec 040 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $82,677.60
3864 DOUGLAS RINGELBERG Unsec 040 $173.98 $0.00 $173.98 $5.17 $82,672.43
3865 BAVARIAN SPECIALISTS, INC. Unsec 040 $4,508.18 $0.00 $4,508.18 $133.91 $82,538.52
3866 MICHAEL OR LORI ATKINSON Unsec 040 $800.00 $0.00 $800.00 $23.76 $82,514.76
3867 JOHN W. MCGEE Unsec 040 $635.00 $0.00 $635.00 $18.86 $82,495.90
3868 KRENTZ AUTO MART Unsec 040 $5,032.02 $0.00 $5,032.02 $149.47 $82,346.43
3869 QUINCY A.JAMES Unsec 040 $379.53 $0.00 $379.53 $11.27 $82,335.16
3870 BETTY J. JONES Unsec 040 $455.00 $0.00 $455.00 $13.52 $82,321.64
3871 DWAYNE R. SCOTT Unsec 040 $549.00 $0.00 $549.00 $16.31 $82,305.33
3872 SGT. EDWARD RAMIREZ Unsec 040 $408.40 $0.00 $408.40 $12.13 $82,293.20
3873 GLENN OR JACKIE COONTZ Unsec 040 $600.00 $0.00 $600.00 $17.82 $82,275.38
3874 DOROTHY SUE BARKER Unsec 040 $549.00 $0.00 $549.00 $16.31 $82,259.07
3875 JOSEPH H. PETERSEN Unsec 040 $895.00 $0.00 $895.00 $26.58 $82,232.49
3876 BRUCE ZUM MALLEN Unsec 040 $412.08 $0.00 $412.08 $12.24 $82,220.25
3877 GERALD F. BREHMER Unsec 040 $855.00 $0.00 $855.00 $25.40 $82,194.85
3878 DARYL T.JAHNS Unsec 040 $635.18 $0.00 $635.18 $18.87 $82,175.98
3879 RON GARDNER Unsec 040 $528.04 $0.00 $528.04 $15.68 $82,160.30
3880 EDWARD L. MASTERSON Unsec 040 $263.34 $0.00 $263.34 $7.82 $82,152.48
3881 STEPHEN G. OR PAULA K. Unsec 040 $306.56 $0.00 $306.56 $9.11 $82,143.37

STACKPOLE
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3882 SARAH L. ALLEN Unsec 040 $752.65 $0.00 $752.65 $22.36 $82,121.01
3883 GENERAL AUTO SERVICE CO. Unsec 040 $6,180.84 $0.00 $6,180.84 $183.59 $81,937.42
INC.
3884 SAM J. MAINORD Unsec 040 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $81,937.42
3885 HATTIE TENNISON Unsec 040 $250.00 $0.00 $250.00 $7.43 $81,929.99
3886 DALE FERRELL Unsec 040 $464.67 $0.00 $464.67 $13.80 $81,916.19
3887 LARRY DZIUK MOTORS, INC. Unsec 040 $9,632.02 $0.00 $9,632.02 $286.11 $81,630.08
3888 BUFF WHELAN CHEV. INC. Unsec 040 $978.06 $0.00 $978.06 $29.05 $81,601.03
3889 KAREN L. TIJERINA Unsec 040 $108.24 $0.00 $108.24 $3.22 $81,597.81
3890 WHOLESALE REBUILT Unsec 040 $24,375.51 $0.00 $24,375.51 $724.04 $80,873.77
MOTORS, INC.
3891 PEGGY J. OSGOOD Unsec 040 $385.00 $0.00 $385.00 $11.44 $80,862.33
3892 WILLIAM C. REESE Unsec 040 $399.00 $0.00 $399.00 $11.85 $80,850.48
3893 FRANKLIN JOHNSON Unsec 040 $1,637.07 $0.00 $1,637.07 $48.63 $80,801.85
MOTORS
3894 DONALD R. HOLMAN Unsec 040 $695.00 $0.00 $695.00 $20.64 $80,781.21
3895 W. PERRY MARTIN, JR. Unsec 040 $600.00 $0.00 $600.00 $17.82 $80,763.39
3896 KASON TRANSMISSION, INC. Unsec 040 $399.49 $0.00 $399.49 $11.87 $80,751.52
3897 BENNY R. WESTBROOK Unsec 040 $700.00 $0.00 $700.00 $20.79 $80,730.73
3898 LAURA LEIGH BRIONES Unsec 040 $995.00 $0.00 $995.00 $29.56 $80,701.17
3899 ROBERT A. ALBRECHT Unsec 040 $750.00 $0.00 $750.00 $22.28 $80,678.89
3900 LUCIUS HOPKINS Unsec 040 $400.00 $0.00 $400.00 $11.88 $80,667.01
3901 STEPHEN N. FEKETE Unsec 040 $500.00 $0.00 $500.00 $14.85 $80,652.16
3902 FORT WORTH AUTOMOTIVE Unsec 040 $1,679.48 $0.00 $1,679.48 $49.89 $80,602.27
3903 RAYMOND L. HOLTSMAN Unsec 040 $415.00 $0.00 $415.00 $12.33 $80,589.94
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3904 CARL DICKMAN Unsec 040 $408.17 $0.00 $408.17 $12.12 $80,577.82
3905 AAMCO TRANSMISSIONS Unsec 040 $1,060.80 $0.00 $1,060.80 $31.51 $80,546.31
3906 ALPHONSE JEANNOTTE Unsec 040 $705.00 $0.00 $705.00 $20.94 $80,525.37
3907 GAYNORA. LANDON OR Unsec 040 $1,055.00 $0.00 $1,055.00 $31.34 $80,494.03

JAMESA. LANDON

3908 CHUNG HONG NG Unsec 040 $995.00 $0.00 $995.00 $29.56 $80,464.47
3909 J.F. MOOREHEAD Unsec 040 $677.00 $0.00 $677.00 $20.11 $80,444.36
3910 ED GILSON Unsec 040 $167.00 $0.00 $167.00 $4.96 $80,439.40
3911 KENNETH TITSWORTH Unsec 040 $604.36 $0.00 $604.36 $17.95 $80,421.45
3912 JOANNE M. MARSH Unsec 040 $1,095.00 $0.00 $1,095.00 $32.53 $80,388.92
3913 SIDNEY J. DOVE Unsec 040 $695.00 $0.00 $695.00 $20.64 $80,368.28
3914 HARVEY A. NOLEN Unsec 040 $595.00 $0.00 $595.00 $17.67 $80,350.61
3915 KENNETH C. WILLIAMS Unsec 040 $475.00 $0.00 $475.00 $14.11 $80,336.50
3925 RAYMOND LAVIN Unsec 040 $387.00 $0.00 $387.00 $11.50 $80,325.00
3926 WHITNEY J. BROUSSARD Unsec 040 $836.64 $0.00 $836.64 $24.85 $80,300.15
3927 JAMESR. WALDROP Unsec 040 $695.00 $0.00 $695.00 $20.64 $80,279.51
3928 KIRBY L. TAYLOR AND Unsec 040 $1,100.00 $0.00 $1,100.00 $32.67 $80,246.84

PEGGY TAYLOR

3929 MASTER AUTO CENTER Unsec 040 $1,855.28 $0.00 $1,855.28 $55.11 $80,191.73

3930 GLENN BORGMANN Unsec 040 $838.80 $0.00 $838.80 $24.92 $80,166.81

3931 BILL OR GAYLE FOSTER Unsec 040 $305.00 $0.00 $305.00 $9.06 $80,157.75

3932 RAY K. OOTEN Unsec 040 $125.37 $0.00 $125.37 $3.72 $80,154.03

3933 EDWARD W. MARKWARD Unsec 040 $995.00 $0.00 $995.00 $29.56 $80,124.47

3934 WARREN S. AND RUBY T. Unsec 040 $695.00 $0.00 $695.00 $20.64 $80,103.83
DEVEAUX
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3935 ROBERT GOOD Unsec 040 $149.82 $0.00 $149.82 $4.45 $80,099.38
3936 ROBERT GOOD Unsec 040 $316.72 $0.00 $316.72 $9.41 $80,089.97
3937 ROY SCHMEICHEL Unsec 040 $100.00 $0.00 $100.00 $2.97 $80,087.00
3938 ROY SCHMEICHEL Unsec 040 $372.00 $0.00 $372.00 $11.05 $80,075.95
3939 MCKIE'S FORD STORE Unsec 040 $2,286.08 $0.00 $2,286.08 $67.90 $80,008.05
3940 PETERSON'S Unsec 040 $1,747.21 $0.00 $1,747.21 $51.90 $79,956.15
3941 JANET R. PETTY Unsec 040 $1,377.26 $0.00 $1,377.26 $40.91 $79,915.24
3942 TRACEY MAYFIELD Unsec 040 $216.00 $0.00 $216.00 $6.42 $79,908.82
3943 JOAN P. SORCE Unsec 040 $1,556.99 $0.00 $1,556.99 $46.25 $79,862.57
3944 NISSAN TOWN NORTH Unsec 040 $2,506.26 $0.00 $2,506.26 $74.44 $79,788.13
3945 LESLIE SMITH Unsec 040 $556.28 $0.00 $556.28 $16.52 $79,771.61
3946 WILLIAM V. HICKSON Unsec 040 $299.15 $0.00 $299.15 $8.89 $79,762.72
3947 DAVID L. STINSON Unsec 040 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $79,762.72
3948 GEORGE W. PHILPOTT Unsec 040 $500.00 $0.00 $500.00 $14.85 $79,747.87
3949 CHARLES E. DAWSON Unsec 040 $293.33 $0.00 $293.33 $8.71 $79,739.16
3950 CECIL CARSON CUMMINGS Unsec 040 $1,269.36 $0.00 $1,269.36 $37.70 $79,701.46
3951 LISA M. SCHODOWSKI Unsec 040 $695.00 $0.00 $695.00 $20.64 $79,680.82
3952 HAROLD R. NEVIN, JR. Unsec 040 $107.90 $0.00 $107.90 $3.21 $79,677.61
3953 JOHNNY CASMORE, JR. Unsec 040 $176.99 $0.00 $176.99 $5.26 $79,672.35
3954 BILLY MACAUTOCLINICINC. Unsec 040 $405.24 $0.00 $405.24 $12.04 $79,660.31
3955 MODERN CHEV. CO. Unsec 040 $5,326.61 $0.00 $5,326.61 $158.22 $79,502.09
3956 INVESTMENT CORPORATION Unsec 040 $1,942.73 $0.00 $1,942.73 $57.71 $79,444.38

OF AMERICA
3957 DONALD L. BRACHT Unsec 040 $385.84 $0.00 $385.84 $11.46 $79,432.92
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3958 DAWN E. BOOTHE Unsec 040 $445.00 $0.00 $445.00 $13.22 $79,419.70
3959 MOBILE PLEX Unsec 040 $422.69 $0.00 $422.69 $12.56 $79,407.14
3960 HERBERT SCOVILLE Unsec 040 $387.36 $0.00 $387.36 $11.51 $79,395.63
3961 NANCY DIEPENBROCK Unsec 040 $719.59 $0.00 $719.59 $21.37 $79,374.26
3962 MARK BENING Unsec 040 $1,495.00 $0.00 $1,495.00 $44.41 $79,329.85
3963 JOHN MCMASTERS Unsec 040 $489.00 $0.00 $489.00 $14.53 $79,315.32
3964 GORDON KILMEK Unsec 040 $1,512.00 $0.00 $1,512.00 $44.91 $79,270.41
3965 DONALD J. MCNEILL Unsec 040 $700.00 $0.00 $700.00 $20.79 $79,249.62
3966 FELICIA Y. NICKERSON Unsec 040 $262.59 $0.00 $262.59 $7.80 $79,241.82
3967 JOAN R. ATHOLZ SCHROEDER Unsec 040 $231.50 $0.00 $231.50 $6.88 $79,234.94
3968 JM RICHARDS Unsec 040 $1,095.00 $0.00 $1,095.00 $32.53 $79,202.41
3969 MARY H. HARRIS Unsec 040 $285.13 $0.00 $285.13 $8.47 $79,193.94
3970 BOB SPADY Unsec 040 $198.73 $0.00 $198.73 $5.90 $79,188.04
3971 ROBERT ORRITA BROBERG Unsec 040 $595.00 $0.00 $595.00 $17.67 $79,170.37
3972 WILLIAM OR MARY STOLZ Unsec 040 $795.00 $0.00 $795.00 $23.61 $79,146.76
3973 WINNIE JO RAINES Unsec 040 $273.46 $0.00 $273.46 $8.12 $79,138.64
3974 MICHAEL F. SCHIFF Unsec 040 $453.00 $0.00 $453.00 $13.46 $79,125.18
3975 PHILIP CHURCH Unsec 040 $713.96 $0.00 $713.96 $21.21 $79,103.97
3976 CAROLINA OR RAUL Unsec 040 $795.00 $0.00 $795.00 $23.61 $79,080.36

SORIANO
3977 GARY WILLIAM SIMONS Unsec 040 $685.00 $0.00 $685.00 $20.35 $79,060.01
3978 UNIVERSITY CHRYSLER Unsec 040 $1,633.58 $0.00 $1,633.58 $48.52 $79,011.49
CENTER, INC.

3979 RICHARD K. BAGLEY Unsec 040 $486.00 $0.00 $486.00 $14.44 $78,997.05
3980 ANITA M. HAYTER Unsec 040 $499.00 $0.00 $499.00 $14.82 $78,982.23
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3981 OWETA C. REISING Unsec 040 $323.19 $0.00 $323.19 $9.60 $78,972.63
3982 KENNETH OR KATHERINE Unsec 040 $507.99 $0.00 $507.99 $15.09 $78,957.54
THOMPSON
3983 HURSHEL G. GAGE Unsec 040 $995.00 $0.00 $995.00 $29.56 $78,927.98
3984 JAMESR. SULLIVAN Unsec 040 $1,295.00 $0.00 $1,295.00 $38.47 $78,889.51
3985 FRANK M. BOMMARITO Unsec 040 $131.91 $0.00 $131.91 $3.92 $78,885.59
3986 BONNIE E. HORD Unsec 040 $132.16 $0.00 $132.16 $3.93 $78,881.66
3987 WALTER MASLOWSKY Unsec 040 $450.00 $0.00 $450.00 $13.37 $78,868.29
3988 BRANDY SCHAFER MINICK Unsec 040 $550.00 $0.00 $550.00 $16.34 $78,851.95
3989 JOE CROSS Unsec 040 $895.00 $0.00 $895.00 $26.58 $78,825.37
3990 L. ALLYN DIXON, JR. Unsec 040 $1,000.00 $0.00 $1,000.00 $29.70 $78,795.67
3991 STANLEY A. WALKER Unsec 040 $282.00 $0.00 $282.00 $8.38 $78,787.29
3992 STANLEY WALKER Unsec 040 $170.91 $0.00 $170.91 $5.08 $78,782.21
3993 COMBUSTION PLUS, INC. Unsec 040 $696.32 $0.00 $696.32 $20.68 $78,761.53
3994 J& M'STRANSMISSIONS Unsec 040 $1,403.11 $0.00 $1,403.11 $41.68 $78,719.85
3995 MARTIN SCHMIDT Unsec 040 $595.00 $0.00 $595.00 $17.67 $78,702.18
3996 JAMES C. MCKINNEY Unsec 040 $895.00 $0.00 $895.00 $26.58 $78,675.60
3997 GEORGE F. WILSON Unsec 040 $3,173.31 $0.00 $3,173.31 $94.26 $78,581.34
3998 ANDREW SEGALL Unsec 040 $389.72 $0.00 $389.72 $11.58 $78,569.76
3999 TOWN & COUNTRY AUTOS Unsec 040 $7,060.48 $0.00 $7,060.48 $209.72 $78,360.04
4000 MELVIN COCHRAN Unsec 040 $100.00 $0.00 $100.00 $2.97 $78,357.07
4001 URSO MOTORSLIMITED Unsec 040 $241.35 $0.00 $241.35 $7.17 $78,349.90
4002 JANA C. WRIGHT Unsec 040 $496.58 $0.00 $496.58 $14.75 $78,335.15
4003 PETER JOHN GARNER Unsec 040 $563.68 $0.00 $563.68 $16.74 $78,318.41
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4004 GUILLERMO ELIZONDO Unsec 040 $580.02 $0.00 $580.02 $17.23 $78,301.18
4005 DALE'SMARINE & REPAIR Unsec 040 $3,361.88 $0.00 $3,361.88 $99.86 $78,201.32
4006 DAVID J. INGISH Unsec 040 $300.00 $0.00 $300.00 $8.91 $78,192.41
4007 JOHN G. OR PATRICIA Unsec 040 $695.00 $0.00 $695.00 $20.64 $78,171.77
JMENEZ
4008 JOHN G. IMENEZ Unsec 040 $770.00 $0.00 $770.00 $22.87 $78,148.90
4009 JOHNNY L. BATEMAN Unsec 040 $512.00 $0.00 $512.00 $15.21 $78,133.69
4010 FIRESTONE TIRE & RUBBER  Unsec 040 $164.58 $0.00 $164.58 $4.89 $78,128.80
CO
4011 MORRIS OR SUSAN RHODE Unsec 040 $689.77 $0.00 $689.77 $20.49 $78,108.31
4012 RAYMOND C. ORVIRGINIA A. Unsec 040 $704.00 $0.00 $704.00 $20.91 $78,087.40
KINCH
4013 TED R. SCHWARTZ Unsec 040 $550.00 $0.00 $550.00 $16.34 $78,071.06
4014 TIMOTHY ROBERTS Unsec 040 $388.90 $0.00 $388.90 $11.55 $78,059.51
4015 JMMY RAY BOARD, JR. Unsec 040 $595.00 $0.00 $595.00 $17.67 $78,041.84
4016 FRED DEE WEBSTER, JR. Unsec 040 $698.31 $0.00 $698.31 $20.74 $78,021.10
4017 JOHNNY L. IRBY Unsec 040 $1,746.60 $0.00 $1,746.60 $51.88 $77,969.22
4018 ANTHONY JAMESWARMLEY Unsec 040 $525.38 $0.00 $525.38 $15.61 $77,953.61
4019 MARJORIE HAMPTON Unsec 040 $289.28 $0.00 $289.28 $8.59 $77,945.02
4020 FRED J. KRAMER Unsec 040 $895.00 $0.00 $895.00 $26.58 $77,918.44
4021 RAYMOND M. BOSS Unsec 040 $475.00 $0.00 $475.00 $14.11 $77,904.33
4022 TERRY LOUVIN Unsec 040 $365.00 $0.00 $365.00 $10.84 $77,893.49
4023 JOHN E. WILLIAMS Unsec 040 $169.54 $0.00 $169.54 $5.04 $77,888.45
4024 CHARLESF. NORSCH Unsec 040 $795.00 $0.00 $795.00 $23.61 $77,864.84
4025 LAWRENCE R. BOLD Unsec 040 $3,567.35 $0.00 $3,567.35 $105.96 $77,758.88
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4026 RICHARD L. SPURR Unsec 040 $365.00 $0.00 $365.00 $10.84 $77,748.04
4027 LISA P. MONTGOMERY Unsec 040 $1,495.00 $0.00 $1,495.00 $44.41 $77,703.63
4028 DONALD D. SWOPE Unsec 040 $166.50 $0.00 $166.50 $4.95 $77,698.68
4029 RICHARD M. SMITH Unsec 040 $895.00 $0.00 $895.00 $26.58 $77,672.10
4030 RONALD J. OR BRENDA S. Unsec 040 $267.60 $0.00 $267.60 $7.95 $77,664.15
HODGES
4031 CALVIN W. SMITH Unsec 040 $450.00 $0.00 $450.00 $13.37 $77,650.78
4032 MEREDITH R. POWER Unsec 040 $810.00 $0.00 $810.00 $24.06 $77,626.72
4033 FEDERICO OR RAQUEL Unsec 040 $795.00 $0.00 $795.00 $23.61 $77,603.11
KOCKER
4034 WILLARD OR OLIVE KRELL Unsec 040 $385.16 $0.00 $385.16 $11.44 $77,591.67
4035 MELANIE L. HOLDEN Unsec 040 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $77,591.67
4036 CHARLESH. BINGHAM Unsec 040 $293.18 $0.00 $293.18 $8.71 $77,582.96
4037 SISBARRO BUICK PONT GMC  Unsec 040 $9,289.91 $0.00 $9,289.91 $275.94 $77,307.02
INC.
4038 JK CHEVROLET Unsec 040 $252.59 $0.00 $252.59 $7.50 $77,299.52
4039 JK CHEVROLET Unsec 040 $181.83 $0.00 $181.83 $5.40 $77,294.12
4040 JK CHEVROLET Unsec 040 $500.56 $0.00 $500.56 $14.87 $77,279.25
4041 JK CHEVROLET Unsec 040 $176.66 $0.00 $176.66 $5.25 $77,274.00
4042 HAROLD STEELE Unsec 040 $1,684.95 $0.00 $1,684.95 $50.05 $77,223.95
4043 BROUGHTON OIL CO. Unsec 040 $845.06 $0.00 $845.06 $25.10 $77,198.85
4044 LONGHORN DODGE, INC. Unsec 040 $85.72 $0.00 $85.72 $2.55 $77,196.30
4045 LONGHORN DODGE, INC. Unsec 040 $1,336.37 $0.00 $1,336.37 $39.69 $77,156.61
4046 LONGHORN DODGE, INC. Unsec 040 $620.45 $0.00 $620.45 $18.43 $77,138.18
4047 HOLDERBY FORD CO. Unsec 040 $584.94 $0.00 $584.94 $17.37 $77,120.81
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4048 STUTZ AUTO SERVICE, INC. Unsec 040 $4,129.61 $0.00 $4,129.61 $122.66 $76,998.15
4049 DEXTER C. RICH Unsec 040 $2,500.00 $0.00 $2,500.00 $74.26 $76,923.89
4050 AAMCO TRANSMISSIONS Unsec 040 $1,060.80 $0.00 $1,060.80 $31.51 $76,892.38
4051 CLARK W. MAON Unsec 040 $1,595.00 $0.00 $1,595.00 $47.38 $76,845.00
4052 BAYTOWN TRANSMISSION Unsec 040 $148.78 $0.00 $148.78 $4.42 $76,840.58
4053 DELMAR D. FINKE Unsec 040 $395.00 $0.00 $395.00 $11.73 $76,828.85
4054 GERALD OR CARLA TETER Unsec 040 $695.00 $0.00 $695.00 $20.64 $76,808.21
4055 JMMY OR MICHELLEBEGGS Unsec 040 $498.00 $0.00 $498.00 $14.79 $76,793.42
4056 HELEN A. LUCE Unsec 040 $100.00 $0.00 $100.00 $2.97 $76,790.45
4057 JUDY CARTER Unsec 040 $397.50 $0.00 $397.50 $11.81 $76,778.64
4058 RONALD LEE GERLING Unsec 040 $425.00 $0.00 $425.00 $12.62 $76,766.02
4059 MERLYN KEMMERER Unsec 040 $595.00 $0.00 $595.00 $17.67 $76,748.35
4060 ANNETTE GRAVES Unsec 040 $695.00 $0.00 $695.00 $20.64 $76,727.71
4061 ALLEN H. WATKINS Unsec 040 $705.00 $0.00 $705.00 $20.94 $76,706.77
4062 BRENDA BERUBE Unsec 040 $582.70 $0.00 $582.70 $17.31 $76,689.46
4063 JAQUELINE C. BUSHMAN Unsec 040 $463.34 $0.00 $463.34 $13.76 $76,675.70
4064 CHARLES VERTREES, JR. Unsec 040 $585.00 $0.00 $585.00 $17.38 $76,658.32
4065 C.W. COLLINS, JR. Unsec 040 $745.00 $0.00 $745.00 $22.13 $76,636.19
4066 JERRY BANKS Unsec 040 $996.83 $0.00 $996.83 $29.61 $76,606.58
4067 MICHELER. TOLLE Unsec 040 $495.00 $0.00 $495.00 $14.70 $76,591.88
4068 VADA COOPER Unsec 040 $97.54 $0.00 $97.54 $2.90 $76,588.98
4069 FEIL ENTERPRISES, INC. Unsec 040 $89.12 $0.00 $89.12 $2.65 $76,586.33
4070 MICHAEL N. LONGSTON Unsec 040 $750.00 $0.00 $750.00 $22.28 $76,564.05
4071 ALAN R. KUTCHERA Unsec 040 $677.25 $0.00 $677.25 $20.12 $76,543.93
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4072 LEO LAVERDIERE Unsec 040 $148.90 $0.00 $148.90 $4.42 $76,539.51
4073 RANDY OR CYNDI DEOREO Unsec 040 $750.00 $0.00 $750.00 $22.28 $76,517.23
4074 MARTIN LUCAS Unsec 040 $595.00 $0.00 $595.00 $17.67 $76,499.56
4075 HELEN OR JOHN HAVENS Unsec 040 $333.33 $0.00 $333.33 $9.90 $76,489.66
4076 JUANITA PADILLA Unsec 040 $192.00 $0.00 $192.00 $5.70 $76,483.96
4077 EDDIE M. KELLEY Unsec 040 $1,000.00 $0.00 $1,000.00 $29.70 $76,454.26
4078 JAMESD. MCINTOSH Unsec 040 $455.00 $0.00 $455.00 $13.52 $76,440.74
4079 CAROLE A. KETTERHAGEN Unsec 040 $795.00 $0.00 $795.00 $23.61 $76,417.13
4080 SUE WEATHERFORD Unsec 040 $1,085.07 $0.00 $1,085.07 $32.23 $76,384.90
4081 ROGER PRAISWATER Unsec 040 $898.81 $0.00 $898.81 $26.70 $76,358.20
4082 GUZMAN ROMAN Unsec 040 $822.30 $0.00 $822.30 $24.43 $76,333.77
4083 TOMMY HOWSER Unsec 040 $569.07 $0.00 $569.07 $16.90 $76,316.87
4084 DON WIMHOFF Unsec 040 $420.00 $0.00 $420.00 $12.48 $76,304.39
4085 SERVICE ELECTRIC SUPPLY  Unsec 040 $325.00 $0.00 $325.00 $9.65 $76,294.74
4086 STEVENSLAWN & Unsec 040 $575.29 $0.00 $575.29 $17.09 $76,277.65
LANDSCAPE
4087 FRANCES ESCOTT Unsec 040 $1,595.00 $0.00 $1,595.00 $47.38 $76,230.27
4088 JACK F. OR RONDA E. DICKEY Unsec 040 $747.39 $0.00 $747.39 $22.20 $76,208.07
4089 DAVID L. MARTIN Unsec 040 $895.00 $0.00 $895.00 $26.58 $76,181.49
4090 ED W. CONNER OR JOAN B. Unsec 040 $450.00 $0.00 $450.00 $13.37 $76,168.12
CONNER
4091 HUNGERFORD CHRY SLER Unsec 040 $1,042.27 $0.00 $1,042.27 $30.96 $76,137.16
INC.
4092 ALINDA KEENER Unsec 040 $1,500.00 $0.00 $1,500.00 $44.56 $76,092.60
4093 DAVID C.ORLISA A. Unsec 040 $1,440.00 $0.00 $1,440.00 $42.77 $76,049.83
JOHNSTON
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4094 PHILLIPR. HADDOCK Unsec 040 $1,500.00 $0.00 $1,500.00 $44.56 $76,005.27
4095 FRANK R.ORBETTYEG. Unsec 040 $450.00 $0.00 $450.00 $13.37 $75,991.90
MCKAY
4096 MARTHA ANN Unsec 040 $661.48 $0.00 $661.48 $19.65 $75,972.25
MONTGOMERY
4097 JULIUS J. SCHRADER Unsec 040 $397.50 $0.00 $397.50 $11.81 $75,960.44
4098 JOHN M. TANZILLO Unsec 040 $895.00 $0.00 $895.00 $26.58 $75,933.86
4099 MARC DECESARE Unsec 040 $595.00 $0.00 $595.00 $17.67 $75,916.19
4100 KENNETH AUTO SERVICE Unsec 040 $787.60 $0.00 $787.60 $23.39 $75,892.80
4101 ROBERT E. HEINEMAN Unsec 040 $623.00 $0.00 $623.00 $18.51 $75,874.29
4102 MARGARET C. STEPHEN Unsec 040 $1,030.53 $0.00 $1,030.53 $30.61 $75,843.68
4103 FRANK PARRA CHEVROLET  Unsec 040 $8,307.07 $0.00 $8,307.07 $246.75 $75,596.93
4104 DONNA DODSON Unsec 040 $550.00 $0.00 $550.00 $16.34 $75,580.59
4105 LYNN E. DUNNING Unsec 040 $1,570.38 $0.00 $1,570.38 $46.65 $75,533.94
4106 LEWIESRV CENTER Unsec 040 $847.68 $0.00 $847.68 $25.18 $75,508.76
4107 CLARENCE HOLMGARD Unsec 040 $436.40 $0.00 $436.40 $12.96 $75,495.80
4108 JEM AUTO SALES Unsec 040 $1,118.39 $0.00 $1,118.39 $33.22 $75,462.58
4109 EARL OR LINDA DARST Unsec 040 $1,600.00 $0.00 $1,600.00 $47.53 $75,415.05
4110 OTISE. FREEMAN Unsec 040 $187.18 $0.00 $187.18 $5.56 $75,409.49
4111 JAMESL. GERMANY Unsec 040 $1,987.29 $0.00 $1,987.29 $59.03 $75,350.46
4112 LESLIED. CATESDBA Unsec 040 $2,700.17 $0.00 $2,700.17 $80.20 $75,270.26
CUTLERAUTO
4113 JUDITH BROWN Unsec 040 $601.00 $0.00 $601.00 $17.85 $75,252.41
4114 ELLA MARIE MITCHELL Unsec 040 $1,095.00 $0.00 $1,095.00 $32.53 $75,219.88
4115 DORA SUE BAKER Unsec 040 $448.50 $0.00 $448.50 $13.32 $75,206.56
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4116 SYLVIA JEAN HUBER Unsec 040 $647.40 $0.00 $647.40 $19.23 $75,187.33
4117 EDWIN D. RIMER Unsec 040 $555.00 $0.00 $555.00 $16.49 $75,170.84
4118 JAMESA. STACHELL Unsec 040 $13,500.00 $0.00 $13,500.00 $401.00 $74,769.84
4119 MASS AUTO LEASING INC. Unsec 040 $2,997.00 $0.00 $2,997.00 $89.02 $74,680.82
4120 THOMASP. HAAS Unsec 040 $441.80 $0.00 $441.80 $13.12 $74,667.70
4121 LICKING MOTOR Unsec 040 $238.31 $0.00 $238.31 $7.08 $74,660.62
4122 AMERIE VAVAK Unsec 040 $244.40 $0.00 $244.40 $7.26 $74,653.36
4123 STUART NOONER Unsec 040 $307.60 $0.00 $307.60 $9.14 $74,644.22
4124 VICTORL. ASHLEY Unsec 040 $543.75 $0.00 $543.75 $16.15 $74,628.07
4125 SYLVIE J. LAROCCA Unsec 040 $1,874.36 $0.00 $1,874.36 $55.68 $74,572.39
4126 DAVID A. WAKEMAN Unsec 040 $1,226.52 $0.00 $1,226.52 $36.43 $74,535.96
4127 EUNICE J. HUGHES Unsec 040 $695.00 $0.00 $695.00 $20.64 $74,515.32
4128 THOMASON IMPORTS Unsec 040 $627.83 $0.00 $627.83 $18.65 $74,496.67
4129 STANLEY R. TOPEL Unsec 040 $200.00 $0.00 $200.00 $5.94 $74,490.73
4130 ROBERT L. SHORE Unsec 040 $790.68 $0.00 $790.68 $23.49 $74,467.24
4131 FRANKIE WASHINGTON Unsec 040 $650.00 $0.00 $650.00 $19.31 $74,447.93
4132 JOSEPH M. CAMPBELL Unsec 040 $482.01 $0.00 $482.01 $14.32 $74,433.61
4133 WHOLESALE TRANSMISSION Unsec 040 $2,811.76 $0.00 $2,811.76 $83.52 $74,350.09
INC.
4134 AUTOMOTIVE SERVICES Unsec 040 $174.76 $0.00 $174.76 $5.19 $74,344.90
4135 MARTHA E. QUIRARTE Unsec 040 $398.90 $0.00 $398.90 $11.85 $74,333.05
4136 DIANE HINDS Unsec 040 $1,145.00 $0.00 $1,145.00 $34.01 $74,299.04
4137 SAM HOCHBERG Unsec 040 $379.00 $0.00 $379.00 $11.26 $74,287.78
4138 ALAN GREENSTEIN Unsec 040 $347.50 $0.00 $347.50 $10.32 $74,277.46
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4139 RANDY SCHAEFER Unsec 040 $695.00 $0.00 $695.00 $20.64 $74,256.82
4140 CHUNG-YUEH CHANG Unsec 040 $555.00 $0.00 $555.00 $16.49 $74,240.33
4141 VIRGINIA CABRERA Unsec 040 $370.00 $0.00 $370.00 $10.99 $74,229.34
4142 CHARLES OR BONNIE Unsec 040 $1,195.00 $0.00 $1,195.00 $35.50 $74,193.84
TIBBITTS
4143 STEPHEN OR JACQUELINE Unsec 040 $377.00 $0.00 $377.00 $11.20 $74,182.64
WALTERS
4144 FREDRIC D. FINK Unsec 040 $382.91 $0.00 $382.91 $11.37 $74,171.27
4145 G. HUGH ALLRED Unsec 040 $1,403.11 $0.00 $1,403.11 $41.68 $74,129.59
4146 NATALIE T. GORING Unsec 040 $360.00 $0.00 $360.00 $10.69 $74,118.90
4147 DALEE. CLARK Unsec 040 $385.00 $0.00 $385.00 $11.44 $74,107.46
4148 GARY W. SPRADLIN Unsec 040 $236.00 $0.00 $236.00 $7.01 $74,100.45
4149 JAYANTI S. PATEL Unsec 040 $995.00 $0.00 $995.00 $29.56 $74,070.89
4151 DONALD W. SCHANTIM Unsec 040 $447.00 $0.00 $447.00 $13.28 $74,057.61
4152 ANDRE HOLIDAY Unsec 040 $400.00 $0.00 $400.00 $11.88 $74,045.73
4153 ANN MYERS Unsec 040 $227.81 $0.00 $227.81 $6.77 $74,038.96
4154 AAMCO TRANSMISSIION OF  Unsec 040 $989.22 $0.00 $989.22 $29.38 $74,009.58
KANSAS
4155 JODY L. WHITTIER Unsec 040 $460.00 $0.00 $460.00 $13.66 $73,995.92
4156 THOMASL. STALEY Unsec 040 $1,485.00 $0.00 $1,485.00 $44.11 $73,951.81
4157 SEVERIANO GUERRA Unsec 040 $636.00 $0.00 $636.00 $18.89 $73,932.92
4158 ANTONFO J. ANDRADE Unsec 040 $1,423.50 $0.00 $1,423.50 $42.28 $73,890.64
4159 VERA F. CHILDERS Unsec 040 $749.13 $0.00 $749.13 $22.25 $73,868.39
4160 P.A.S., INC. Unsec 040 $1,696.49 $0.00 $1,696.49 $50.39 $73,818.00
4161 EITON L. TRAUTMAN Unsec 040 $208.70 $0.00 $208.70 $6.20 $73,811.80
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4162 MOHAN LOKE Unsec 040 $1,015.00 $0.00 $1,015.00 $30.15 $73,781.65
4163 ANASTASIA RIDEAUX LINLEY Unsec 040 $815.90 $0.00 $815.90 $24.24 $73,757.41
4164 DEPAVLO AUTO Unsec 040 $3,465.11 $0.00 $3,465.11 $102.93 $73,654.48
4165 BMW CENTER, | NC. Unsec 040 $169.90 $0.00 $169.90 $5.05 $73,649.43
4166 CHARLES BOUNDS Unsec 040 $3,169.04 $0.00 $3,169.04 $94.13 $73,555.30

CHEVROLET, INC.

4167 ALLA OLSHANSKY Unsec 040 $850.00 $0.00 $850.00 $25.25 $73,530.05
4168 PEGGY A. TERRELI Unsec 040 $730.00 $0.00 $730.00 $21.68 $73,508.37
4169 JEFFREY RUSSELL Unsec 040 $379.00 $0.00 $379.00 $11.26 $73,497.11
4170 DAVID KRZYZANOWSKI Unsec 040 $795.00 $0.00 $795.00 $23.61 $73,473.50
4171 JERRY PAFFORD Unsec 040 $539.39 $0.00 $539.39 $16.02 $73,457.48
4172 JAMES F. ANDREA Unsec 040 $699.09 $0.00 $699.09 $20.77 $73,436.71
4173 R. MIKE OR SHERRY L. Unsec 040 $377.00 $0.00 $377.00 $11.20 $73,425.51
GRISWOLD
4174 CHERRIE LEGGETT KILBY Unsec 040 $695.00 $0.00 $695.00 $20.64 $73,404.87
4175 ELEANOR M. EDMONDS Unsec 040 $695.00 $0.00 $695.00 $20.64 $73,384.23
4176 LITMAN SKOKNIK Unsec 040 $5,458.00 $0.00 $5,458.00 $162.12 $73,222.11
4177 AUTOMOTIVE DEPOT, INC. Unsec 040 $397.75 $0.00 $397.75 $11.81 $73,210.30
4178 GERALD J. LAFFERTY Unsec 040 $780.00 $0.00 $780.00 $23.17 $73,187.13
4179 JOHNSON AUTOMOTIVE Unsec 040 $616.82 $0.00 $616.82 $18.32 $73,168.81
4180 JOHN LODWICK, JR. Unsec 040 $495.00 $0.00 $495.00 $14.70 $73,154.11
4181 VICTOR OR LUPE ALVARADO Unsec 040 $100.00 $0.00 $100.00 $2.97 $73,151.14
4182 PEGGY SONNEVELT Unsec 040 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $73,151.14
4183 MICHAEL C. BLACKBURN Unsec 040 $844.88 $0.00 $844.88 $25.10 $73,126.04
4184 WILLIAM CHRISTIANSEN Unsec 040 $99.95 $0.00 $99.95 $2.97 $73,123.07
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4185 CHRISTINE E. NEW OR Unsec 040 $695.00 $0.00 $695.00 $20.64 $73,102.43
4186 H. GERALD JOHNSON Unsec 040 $450.00 $0.00 $450.00 $13.37 $73,089.06
4187 DON LEE MOTORS, | NC. Unsec 040 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $73,089.06
4188 ROBERT E. SCOTT Unsec 040 $795.00 $0.00 $795.00 $23.61 $73,065.45
4189 SHEILA K. GILL Unsec 040 $104.30 $0.00 $104.30 $3.10 $73,062.35
4190 MAVISA. PRINGLE Unsec 040 $856.00 $0.00 $856.00 $25.43 $73,036.92
4191 HARVEY L. PERRY Unsec 040 $194.00 $0.00 $194.00 $5.76 $73,031.16
4192 RICHARD CAVETT Unsec 040 $94.82 $0.00 $94.82 $2.82 $73,028.34
4193 GILBERT CARPENTER Unsec 040 $627.20 $0.00 $627.20 $18.63 $73,009.71
4194 O.T. BULLOCK Unsec 040 $635.00 $0.00 $635.00 $18.86 $72,990.85
4195 ANITA MARIE PION Unsec 040 $1,100.00 $0.00 $1,100.00 $32.67 $72,958.18
4196 TRANSMISSION CENTERS Unsec 040 $464.55 $0.00 $464.55 $13.80 $72,944.38
4197 MAX STARON Unsec 040 $4,000.00 $0.00 $4,000.00 $118.81 $72,825.57
4198 GEORGE J. OR ELEANORL. Unsec 040 $600.00 $0.00 $600.00 $17.82 $72,807.75

LEGGINS
4199 JAMES J. STAMPER Unsec 040 $545.70 $0.00 $545.70 $16.21 $72,791.54
4200 RICHARD W. GREER Unsec 040 $695.00 $0.00 $695.00 $20.64 $72,770.90
4201 FARLAND E. OR ALECIA A. Unsec 040 $135.98 $0.00 $135.98 $4.04 $72,766.86
HENRY

4202 CARL G. ROBINSON Unsec 040 $850.00 $0.00 $850.00 $25.25 $72,741.61
4203 MORGAN BRIAN HARTMAN Unsec 040 $335.00 $0.00 $335.00 $9.95 $72,731.66
4204 KYLE MATTHEW NELSON Unsec 040 $515.30 $0.00 $515.30 $15.31 $72,716.35
4205 WARDEN W. GOODWIN Unsec 040 $635.00 $0.00 $635.00 $18.86 $72,697.49
4206 ORVILLE ALEXANDER Unsec 040 $100.00 $0.00 $100.00 $2.97 $72,694.52
4207 BURSE BADLEY Unsec 040 $695.00 $0.00 $695.00 $20.64 $72,673.88
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4208 IMPORTS OF ALB. DBA Unsec 040 $633.35 $0.00 $633.35 $18.81 $72,655.07
4209 BEVERLY J. BRICKHOUSE Unsec 040 $79.88 $0.00 $79.88 $2.37 $72,652.70
4210 THOMAS O. KOTOUC Unsec 040 $429.87 $0.00 $429.87 $12.77 $72,639.93
4211 ANIBAL HADAD Unsec 040 $800.00 $0.00 $800.00 $23.76 $72,616.17
4212 LEROY J. SCHULTZ Unsec 040 $560.00 $0.00 $560.00 $16.63 $72,599.54
4213 JOHN D. RHYNE Unsec 040 $695.00 $0.00 $695.00 $20.64 $72,578.90
4214 CLIFTON SELF Unsec 040 $735.56 $0.00 $735.56 $21.85 $72,557.05
4215 BENJAMIN J. BRYANT Unsec 040 $395.00 $0.00 $395.00 $11.73 $72,545.32
4216 MICHAEL KILEY Unsec 040 $146.99 $0.00 $146.99 $4.37 $72,540.95
4217 JOE ATTAWAY Unsec 040 $727.59 $0.00 $727.59 $21.61 $72,519.34
4218 NELL D. GOLDBLATT Unsec 040 $495.00 $0.00 $495.00 $14.70 $72,504.64
4219 GARY A. OLSON Unsec 040 $480.00 $0.00 $480.00 $14.26 $72,490.38
4220 BRADLEY SCOTT LATHAM Unsec 040 $421.20 $0.00 $421.20 $12.51 $72,477.87
4221 RON RUSH Unsec 040 $186.68 $0.00 $186.68 $5.55 $72,472.32
4222 B.T.OTEY Unsec 040 $505.00 $0.00 $505.00 $15.00 $72,457.32
4223 JOHN GAZZERRO Unsec 040 $322.94 $0.00 $322.94 $9.59 $72,447.73
4224 PAT J. HOLDER Unsec 040 $1,200.26 $0.00 $1,200.26 $35.65 $72,412.08
4225 B AND B MASONRY Unsec 040 $550.00 $0.00 $550.00 $16.34 $72,395.74
4226 KAREN A. BOULLE Unsec 040 $1,369.00 $0.00 $1,369.00 $40.66 $72,355.08
4227 PHIL FISCUS Unsec 040 $350.00 $0.00 $350.00 $10.40 $72,344.68
4228 MICHAEL R. ORBARBARA A. Unsec 040 $895.00 $0.00 $895.00 $26.58 $72,318.10

VANSICKLE

4229 STANS GARAGE Unsec 040 $1,445.54 $0.00 $1,445.54 $42.94 $72,275.16
4230 SHARON L. SCHULTZ Unsec 040 $406.58 $0.00 $406.58 $12.08 $72,263.08
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4231 CAROLE J. WINRICH Unsec 040 $551.25 $0.00 $551.25 $16.37 $72,246.71
4232 JOYCE A. WALLER-NELSON Unsec 040 $75.00 $0.00 $75.00 $2.23 $72,244.48
4233 GEORGE H. KOCHER OR Unsec 040 $895.00 $0.00 $895.00 $26.58 $72,217.90

DEBORAH KOCHER
4234 BILL MCDAVID PONTIAC Unsec 040 $13,561.91 $0.00 $13,561.91 $402.84 $71,815.06
GMC HONDA, INC

4235 WILLIAM C. HEARN Unsec 040 $850.00 $0.00 $850.00 $25.25 $71,789.81
4236 JEFFREY A. GLOVER Unsec 040 $118.95 $0.00 $118.95 $3.53 $71,786.28
4237 CHARLIE WEST MOTORS, INC. Unsec 040 $3,414.00 $0.00 $3,414.00 $101.41 $71,684.87
4238 LONNIE B. WALKER Unsec 040 $1,355.00 $0.00 $1,355.00 $40.25 $71,644.62
4239 JOHN A. SEYFFERT Unsec 040 $304.30 $0.00 $304.30 $9.04 $71,635.58
4240 LYNDA LAUKHUF Unsec 040 $795.00 $0.00 $795.00 $23.61 $71,611.97
4241 SHERRI L. CALLISON Unsec 040 $71.68 $0.00 $71.68 $2.13 $71,609.84
4242 JOSEPH F. CENSORI Unsec 040 $170.71 $0.00 $170.71 $5.07 $71,604.77
4243 JOSEPH F. CENSORI Unsec 040 $320.53 $0.00 $320.53 $9.52 $71,595.25
4244 SUSAN MARSINELLI Unsec 040 $633.62 $0.00 $633.62 $18.82 $71,576.43
4245 ROGER TABLER Unsec 040 $189.15 $0.00 $189.15 $5.62 $71,570.81
4246 JOHN A. ALLEN Unsec 040 $711.95 $0.00 $711.95 $21.15 $71,549.66
4247 DAVID L. ORVICKIE J. VANCE Unsec 040 $575.00 $0.00 $575.00 $17.08 $71,532.58
4248 CAROLYN DELANEY Unsec 040 $1,714.61 $0.00 $1,714.61 $50.93 $71,481.65
4249 GEORGE F. CLARK 11 Unsec 040 $369.34 $0.00 $369.34 $10.97 $71,470.68
4250 NICKI T. TYLER Unsec 040 $755.16 $0.00 $755.16 $22.43 $71,448.25
4251 JEFFERY R. HOLLOWELL Unsec 040 $425.00 $0.00 $425.00 $12.62 $71,435.63
4252 RODNEY CHESTNUTT Unsec 040 $131.26 $0.00 $131.26 $3.90 $71,431.73
4253 RODNEY CHESTNUTT Unsec 040 $244.92 $0.00 $244.92 $7.27 $71,424.46
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4254 JAMES C. MCDOWELL Unsec 040 $895.00 $0.00 $895.00 $26.58 $71,397.88
4255 JAMESA. VAILEY Unsec 040 $530.00 $0.00 $530.00 $15.74 $71,382.14
4256 GRACE J. LYNCH Unsec 040 $150.00 $0.00 $150.00 $4.46 $71,377.68
4257 THOMASF. RICHEY Unsec 040 $483.00 $0.00 $483.00 $14.35 $71,363.33
4258 CONNIE CARR Unsec 040 $695.00 $0.00 $695.00 $20.64 $71,342.69
4259 DAN H. NORDSTROM Unsec 040 $757.25 $0.00 $757.25 $22.49 $71,320.20
4260 HIGH TECH TRANSMISSION Unsec 040 $1,817.73 $0.00 $1,817.73 $53.99 $71,266.21
4261 CARL M. NAEHRITZ, JR. Unsec 040 $695.00 $0.00 $695.00 $20.64 $71,245.57
4262 GEORGE RICE Unsec 040 $347.00 $0.00 $347.00 $10.31 $71,235.26
4263 JOYCE BROSSETTE Unsec 040 $497.95 $0.00 $497.95 $14.79 $71,220.47
4264 GUY FREEMAN Unsec 040 $306.11 $0.00 $306.11 $9.09 $71,211.38
4265 JOANNE CHAPMAN Unsec 040 $220.07 $0.00 $220.07 $6.54 $71,204.84
4266 EMAD G. ZAKY Unsec 040 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $71,204.84
4267 GREGORY P. WENE Unsec 040 $1,459.00 $0.00 $1,459.00 $43.34 $71,161.50
4268 DAVID A. BOYD Unsec 040 $467.54 $0.00 $467.54 $13.89 $71,147.61
4269 WILLIAM L. GREGG Unsec 040 $250.00 $0.00 $250.00 $7.43 $71,140.18
4270 WAYNE W. HOWELL Unsec 040 $300.00 $0.00 $300.00 $8.91 $71,131.27
4271 DON LORENTZ & Unsec 040 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $71,131.27
ASSOCIATES, INC.
4272 SCOTT MOTOR COMPANY Unsec 040 $369.15 $0.00 $369.15 $10.97 $71,120.30
4273 GARLAND TRANSMISSION Unsec 040 $3,398.42 $0.00 $3,398.42 $100.95 $71,019.35
4274 THOMAS O. KOTOUC Unsec 040 $429.87 $0.00 $429.87 $12.77 $71,006.58
4275 GEORGE T. BAGGETT Unsec 040 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $71,006.58
4276 DANNY OR JACKIE DAVIS Unsec 040 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $71,006.58
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4277 JOANNE M. OVERTURF Unsec 040 $748.00 $0.00 $748.00 $22.22 $70,984.36
4278 SHERRY L. MARRIOTT Unsec 040 $107.19 $0.00 $107.19 $3.18 $70,981.18
4279 HERBERT A. KELLEY Unsec 040 $375.00 $0.00 $375.00 $11.14 $70,970.04
4280 MR. OR MRS. RICHARD C. Unsec 040 $495.00 $0.00 $495.00 $14.70 $70,955.34

MOORE
4281 SHANTUNG C. HALL Unsec 040 $729.15 $0.00 $729.15 $21.66 $70,933.68
4282 PETHAN AUTO SALES Unsec 040 $305.00 $0.00 $305.00 $9.06 $70,924.62
4283 RUSSELL L. STEPHEN Unsec 040 $710.00 $0.00 $710.00 $21.09 $70,903.53
4284 MARGARET ISAAC Unsec 040 $695.00 $0.00 $695.00 $20.64 $70,882.89
4285 MARIA L. ESCARCEGA Unsec 040 $555.00 $0.00 $555.00 $16.49 $70,866.40
4286 JOHN W. SKELLY Unsec 040 $420.00 $0.00 $420.00 $12.48 $70,853.92
4287 ENRIQUE REYES Unsec 040 $434.00 $0.00 $434.00 $12.89 $70,841.03
4288 ELVERSE ROSCOE TOWNSEL Unsec 040 $450.00 $0.00 $450.00 $13.37 $70,827.66
4289 CHRIS SHEPANEK Unsec 040 $680.00 $0.00 $680.00 $20.20 $70,807.46
4290 A-1AUTO SALES Unsec 040 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $70,807.46
4291 WRSG, INC. Unsec 040 $4,604.40 $0.00 $4,604.40 $136.77 $70,670.69
4292 JOHN J. TEZAK Unsec 040 $590.00 $0.00 $590.00 $17.53 $70,653.16
4293 DAVID HUGO SAIA Unsec 040 $907.89 $0.00 $907.89 $26.97 $70,626.19
4294 RODOLFO OR MARTHA Unsec 040 $894.00 $0.00 $894.00 $26.55 $70,599.64
PEREZ

4295 CAMERON KANDOLPH Unsec 040 $1,311.80 $0.00 $1,311.80 $38.97 $70,560.67
4296 SOUTHTOWN CPD/JE Unsec 040 $371.28 $0.00 $371.28 $11.03 $70,549.64
4297 SHIRLEY J. MACHA Unsec 040 $354.53 $0.00 $354.53 $10.53 $70,539.11
4298 BREMERTON AAMCO Unsec 040 $609.72 $0.00 $609.72 $18.11 $70,521.00
4299 MELINDA E. HECHT Unsec 040 $485.00 $0.00 $485.00 $14.41 $70,506.59
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4300 SOO IMPORT, INC. Unsec 040 $19,720.60 $0.00 $19,720.60 $585.77 $69,920.82
4301 GUILLERMO ELIZONDO Unsec 040 $799.45 $0.00 $799.45 $23.75 $69,897.07
4302 JAMES STEELE Unsec 040 $4,214.61 $0.00 $4,214.61 $125.19 $69,771.88
4303 RAYMOND A. GREINER, JR. Unsec 040 $1,774.01 $0.00 $1,774.01 $52.69 $69,719.19
4304 BEVERLY T. KERR Unsec 040 $298.00 $0.00 $298.00 $8.85 $69,710.34
4305 ROBERT E. SAMPLES Unsec 040 $311.46 $0.00 $311.46 $9.25 $69,701.09
4306 OTISA. LATHAM, JR. Unsec 040 $272.25 $0.00 $272.25 $8.09 $69,693.00
4307 NAJH NASER Unsec 040 $745.00 $0.00 $745.00 $22.13 $69,670.87
4308 RUTH RETZLAFF Unsec 040 $369.60 $0.00 $369.60 $10.98 $69,659.89
4309 TOM OR MARY RABENHORST Unsec 040 $160.19 $0.00 $160.19 $4.76 $69,655.13
4310 DON M. EGGSPUEHLER Unsec 040 $495.00 $0.00 $495.00 $14.70 $69,640.43
4311 JOHN L. FLANAGAN Unsec 040 $390.00 $0.00 $390.00 $11.58 $69,628.85
4312 RANDY L. THOMPSON Unsec 040 $480.00 $0.00 $480.00 $14.26 $69,614.59
4313 GLYNN W. FREEMAN Unsec 040 $444.00 $0.00 $444.00 $13.19 $69,601.40
4314 LAURA ANTHONY Unsec 040 $1,180.00 $0.00 $1,180.00 $35.05 $69,566.35
4315 NATIONAL AUTOMOTIVE Unsec 040 $3,961.66 $0.00 $3,961.66 $117.68 $69,448.67
4316 GLEN JONES Unsec 040 $495.00 $0.00 $495.00 $14.70 $69,433.97
4317 JAMES MICHAEL FRIZZELL Unsec 040 $395.00 $0.00 $395.00 $11.73 $69,422.24
4318 MARK D. OR JODI D. BEARD  Unsec 040 $895.00 $0.00 $895.00 $26.58 $69,395.66
4319 JODI D. OR MARK D. Unsec 040 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $69,395.66

NIEHANS
4320 A-1 AMUSEMENT Unsec 040 $695.00 $0.00 $695.00 $20.64 $69,375.02
4321 NANCY M. KOLB Unsec 040 $365.31 $0.00 $365.31 $10.85 $69,364.17
4322 MANON WILSON Unsec 040 $565.00 $0.00 $565.00 $16.78 $69,347.39
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4323 SANDRA BOWLAND Unsec 040 $212.94 $0.00 $212.94 $6.33 $69,341.06
4324 LISA GUARNACCI Unsec 040 $595.00 $0.00 $595.00 $17.67 $69,323.39
4325 SCOTT MOTOR COMPANY Unsec 040 $49.49 $0.00 $49.49 $1.47 $69,321.92
4326 DARRELL JOHNSTON Unsec 040 $846.21 $0.00 $846.21 $25.14 $69,296.78
4327 JOHN S. RUSSELL, JR. Unsec 040 $1,292.00 $0.00 $1,292.00 $38.38 $69,258.40
4328 KEN ORLOU ELLEN WILSON Unsec 040 $765.00 $0.00 $765.00 $22.72 $69,235.68
4329 DOUG FOSNIGHT Unsec 040 $433.32 $0.00 $433.32 $12.87 $69,222.81
4330 DONALD C. WALKER Unsec 040 $820.00 $0.00 $820.00 $24.36 $69,198.45
4331 JOYCE H. GAGE Unsec 040 $1,395.00 $0.00 $1,395.00 $41.44 $69,157.01
4332 SONJA D. SMITH Unsec 040 $1,055.24 $0.00 $1,055.24 $31.34 $69,125.67
4333 STEVEN PRICE Unsec 040 $485.00 $0.00 $485.00 $14.41 $69,111.26
4334 WILLIAM H. MEYER Unsec 040 $272.50 $0.00 $272.50 $8.09 $69,103.17
4335 GARY MCGRATH Unsec 040 $405.00 $0.00 $405.00 $12.03 $69,091.14
4336 DAVID EVERT BUSBY OR Unsec 040 $561.00 $0.00 $561.00 $16.66 $69,074.48
4337 KAREN M. VAUGHAN Unsec 040 $550.00 $0.00 $550.00 $16.34 $69,058.14
4338 NOLAN R. HARNAGE Unsec 040 $221.65 $0.00 $221.65 $6.58 $69,051.56
4339 JANICE MARTIN Unsec 040 $500.00 $0.00 $500.00 $14.85 $69,036.71
4340 TERESA MCCRORY Unsec 040 $445.00 $0.00 $445.00 $13.22 $69,023.49
4341 FLOYD HAWKINS Unsec 040 $903.99 $0.00 $903.99 $26.85 $68,996.64
4342 SONNY HILL PONTIACBUICK Unsec 040 $413.88 $0.00 $413.88 $12.29 $68,984.35

GMC
4343 TOMMY STANFORD Unsec 040 $795.00 $0.00 $795.00 $23.61 $68,960.74
4344 JOYCE BROSSETTE Unsec 040 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $68,960.74
4345 GARRY K. OR CHERYL A. Unsec 040 $795.00 $0.00 $795.00 $23.61 $68,937.13
CLINTON

PROPDIST Printed: 02/12/03 09:38 AM Ver: 7.62b



PROPOSED DISTRIBUTION

Case Number; 91-35705 Page 204 Date: February 12, 2003
Debtor Name: EXTENDED SERVICE PROGRAM, INC.

Claim # Payee Name Class Priority Amount Paid to Date Claim Balance Proposed Pymt Funds Remaining

4346 CHARLIE WEST MOTORS, INC. Unsec 040 $395.00 $0.00 $395.00 $11.73 $68,925.40
4347 J. FRED WARD Unsec 040 $404.46 $0.00 $404.46 $12.01 $68,913.39
4348 APRIL L. PARKER Unsec 040 $127.92 $0.00 $127.92 $3.80 $68,909.59
4349 ALFRED A. KUHN Unsec 040 $485.00 $0.00 $485.00 $14.41 $68,895.18
4350 DAVID BANK Unsec 040 $550.00 $0.00 $550.00 $16.34 $68,878.84
4351 JOHN C. MEADOWS Unsec 040 $678.91 $0.00 $678.91 $20.17 $68,858.67
4352 TAG AUTOMOTIVE Unsec 040 $1,529.65 $0.00 $1,529.65 $45.44 $68,813.23
4353 KEVIN L. GRIMES Unsec 040 $214.00 $0.00 $214.00 $6.36 $68,806.87
4354 SYLVIA L. LAVOIE Unsec 040 $230.00 $0.00 $230.00 $6.83 $68,800.04
4355 LAMAR M. DADCI Unsec 040 $730.00 $0.00 $730.00 $21.68 $68,778.36
4356 HARTLEY OR NANCY Unsec 040 $1,000.00 $0.00 $1,000.00 $29.70 $68,748.66

LENOVER

4357 DANIEL J. MOORE Unsec 040 $223.25 $0.00 $223.25 $6.63 $68,742.03
4358 MARY WICCS Unsec 040 $645.00 $0.00 $645.00 $19.16 $68,722.87
4359 TRACY ODEN BOLAND Unsec 040 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $68,722.87
4360 EDDIE WATSON Unsec 040 $595.87 $0.00 $595.87 $17.70 $68,705.17
4361 BILLIEJ. BAGGETT Unsec 040 $466.79 $0.00 $466.79 $13.87 $68,691.30
4362 BILL TOBEY Unsec 040 $550.00 $0.00 $550.00 $16.34 $68,674.96
4363 TODD NEWCOMER Unsec 040 $900.00 $0.00 $900.00 $26.73 $68,648.23
4364 BRETT ZAMIATOWSKI Unsec 040 $600.00 $0.00 $600.00 $17.82 $68,630.41
4365 KAROLYN BOWLIN Unsec 040 $288.71 $0.00 $288.71 $8.58 $68,621.83
4366 SANDRA M. STEWART Unsec 040 $605.00 $0.00 $605.00 $17.97 $68,603.86
4367 PAUL OR THERESA VOELKSI Unsec 040 $450.00 $0.00 $450.00 $13.37 $68,590.49
4368 RONALD H. HEHLER Unsec 040 $2,232.24 $0.00 $2,232.24 $66.31 $68,524.18
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4369 BARRY L. HARDING Unsec 040 $1,751.19 $0.00 $1,751.19 $52.02 $68,472.16
4370 JACK T. LITTLEFIELD Unsec 040 $695.00 $0.00 $695.00 $20.64 $68,451.52
4371 AMBROSE C. DANCY Unsec 040 $584.06 $0.00 $584.06 $17.35 $68,434.17
4372 ROGER E. RICHARDSON Unsec 040 $747.44 $0.00 $747.44 $22.20 $68,411.97
4373 SHELBY J. JOST Unsec 040 $384.00 $0.00 $384.00 $11.41 $68,400.56
4374 RITA GLOVER Unsec 040 $564.00 $0.00 $564.00 $16.75 $68,383.81
4375 CHUCK DAVISCHEVROLET, Unsec 040 $1,281.17 $0.00 $1,281.17 $38.06 $68,345.75
INC.
4376 CLEMON JOHNSON Unsec 040 $240.16 $0.00 $240.16 $7.13 $68,338.62
4377 JOHN E. MILNE Unsec 040 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $68,338.62
4378 JANICE WINTERS Unsec 040 $203.29 $0.00 $203.29 $6.04 $68,332.58
4379 JACK W. MITCHELL Unsec 040 $300.00 $0.00 $300.00 $8.91 $68,323.67
4380 BERTRA J. OR FRANK Unsec 040 $865.00 $0.00 $865.00 $25.69 $68,297.98
FECTEAU
4381 KATHLEEN J. FARMER Unsec 040 $550.00 $0.00 $550.00 $16.34 $68,281.64
4382 HELEN L. STITZIEL Unsec 040 $235.00 $0.00 $235.00 $6.98 $68,274.66
4383 RONNIE C. MURRAY Unsec 040 $375.00 $0.00 $375.00 $11.14 $68,263.52
4384 DAVID A. LAMONTE Unsec 040 $395.00 $0.00 $395.00 $11.73 $68,251.79
4385 SHARON SPURLOCK Unsec 040 $101.23 $0.00 $101.23 $3.01 $68,248.78
4386 JAMES M. DICKERSON Unsec 040 $599.16 $0.00 $599.16 $17.80 $68,230.98
4387 LAVELLE WEEKS Unsec 040 $395.00 $0.00 $395.00 $11.73 $68,219.25
4388 CARLOSGIL Unsec 040 $1,724.13 $0.00 $1,724.13 $51.21 $68,168.04
4389 ROBERT E. EADES Unsec 040 $313.15 $0.00 $313.15 $9.30 $68,158.74
4390 RAND AUTO, INC. Unsec 040 $1,419.90 $0.00 $1,419.90 $42.18 $68,116.56
4391 SHIRLEY ANN NELSON Unsec 040 $2,998.30 $0.00 $2,998.30 $89.06 $68,027.50
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4392 GLENDA A. KARRENBROCK  Unsec 040 $288.96 $0.00 $288.96 $8.58 $68,018.92
4393 RICKEY E. OR DONNA Unsec 040 $495.00 $0.00 $495.00 $14.70 $68,004.22

SHELTON

4394 CHUCK DAVIS CHEVROLET Unsec 040 $669.62 $0.00 $669.62 $19.89 $67,984.33
4395 G & SAUTO Unsec 040 $562.80 $0.00 $562.80 $16.72 $67,967.61
4396 DEAN VAUGHN OR Unsec 040 $500.00 $0.00 $500.00 $14.85 $67,952.76
4397 ROSEMARY LAUF Unsec 040 $880.00 $0.00 $880.00 $26.14 $67,926.62
4398 KEN GREEN Unsec 040 $1,000.00 $0.00 $1,000.00 $29.70 $67,896.92
4399 PATRICIA J. DROM Unsec 040 $795.00 $0.00 $795.00 $23.61 $67,873.31
4400 MELISSA BATTERSBY Unsec 040 $975.00 $0.00 $975.00 $28.96 $67,844.35
4401 RONALD E. ALEXANDER Unsec 040 $605.00 $0.00 $605.00 $17.97 $67,826.38
4402 GARY E. BOLITHO Unsec 040 $716.56 $0.00 $716.56 $21.28 $67,805.10
4403 MICHAEL HOWE Unsec 040 $576.03 $0.00 $576.03 $17.11 $67,787.99
4404 ANTHONY J. PAREDES Unsec 040 $105.07 $0.00 $105.07 $3.12 $67,784.87
4405 CASHS CAR CLINIC Unsec 040 $677.72 $0.00 $677.72 $20.13 $67,764.74
4406 PETER J. SEUFFERT Unsec 040 $500.00 $0.00 $500.00 $14.85 $67,749.89
4407 JAMES O. HARRELL Unsec 040 $533.67 $0.00 $533.67 $15.85 $67,734.04
4408 ROSE MARY CORTEZ Unsec 040 $595.00 $0.00 $595.00 $17.67 $67,716.37
4409 SNAPPY CAR RENTAL, INC. Unsec 040 $63.44 $0.00 $63.44 $1.88 $67,714.49
4410 JANET M. LARSON Unsec 040 $786.56 $0.00 $786.56 $23.36 $67,691.13
4411 MELVIN HAUGHN Unsec 040 $363.30 $0.00 $363.30 $10.79 $67,680.34
4412 EDWARD SOSIN Unsec 040 $580.00 $0.00 $580.00 $17.23 $67,663.11
4413 LINCOLN BARNETT Unsec 040 $595.00 $0.00 $595.00 $17.67 $67,645.44
4414 RUBY GURGANUS Unsec 040 $499.00 $0.00 $499.00 $14.82 $67,630.62

PROPDIST Printed: 02/12/03 09:38 AM Ver: 7.62b



PROPOSED DISTRIBUTION

Case Number: 91-35705 Page 207 Date: February 12, 2003
Debtor Name: EXTENDED SERVICE PROGRAM, INC.
Claim # Payee Name Class Priority Amount Paid to Date Claim Balance Proposed Pymt Funds Remaining
4415 MARY STEWART Unsec 040 $333.20 $0.00 $333.20 $9.90 $67,620.72
4416 APEX MOTOR INC. Unsec 040 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $67,620.72
4417 W.H. BROWN, JR. Unsec 040 $517.50 $0.00 $517.50 $15.37 $67,605.35
4418 DANIEL O'CONNELL Unsec 040 $995.00 $0.00 $995.00 $29.56 $67,575.79
4419 ALFRED L. VAUGHAN Unsec 040 $990.00 $0.00 $990.00 $29.41 $67,546.38
4420 ORCHARD ASSEMBLY OF Unsec 040 $1,176.00 $0.00 $1,176.00 $34.93 $67,511.45
GOD
4421 CARROL E. GREEN Unsec 040 $698.00 $0.00 $698.00 $20.73 $67,490.72
4422 J. KEVEN MCSHERRY Unsec 040 $420.40 $0.00 $420.40 $12.49 $67,478.23
4423 BOBBY L. RENFRO Unsec 040 $837.46 $0.00 $837.46 $24.88 $67,453.35
4424 SAMUEL J. HARPER Unsec 040 $429.00 $0.00 $429.00 $12.74 $67,440.61
4425 FREDERICK PINGSTON Unsec 040 $88.99 $0.00 $88.99 $2.64 $67,437.97
4426 PAULINE ABRAHAM Unsec 040 $564.79 $0.00 $564.79 $16.78 $67,421.19
4427 THOMASBRYAN Unsec 040 $200.00 $0.00 $200.00 $5.94 $67,415.25
4428 STEPHEN J. CORNETT Unsec 040 $357.00 $0.00 $357.00 $10.60 $67,404.65
4429 BABER'S GARAGE Unsec 040 $1,103.54 $0.00 $1,103.54 $32.78 $67,371.87
4430 LONNIE OR BETTY QUIROZ Unsec 040 $599.00 $0.00 $599.00 $17.79 $67,354.08
4431 RANDY'SAUTO CENTER Unsec 040 $100.00 $0.00 $100.00 $2.97 $67,351.11
4432 BARBARA EVANS Unsec 040 $900.00 $0.00 $900.00 $26.73 $67,324.38
4433 STEPHEN FILLMAN Unsec 040 $1,000.00 $0.00 $1,000.00 $29.70 $67,294.68
4434 DANIEL OR CHERYL RYAN Unsec 040 $300.00 $0.00 $300.00 $8.91 $67,285.77
4435 ROBERT RICEMAN Unsec 040 $495.00 $0.00 $495.00 $14.70 $67,271.07
4436 CLAUDIA WILSON Unsec 040 $2,664.17 $0.00 $2,664.17 $79.14 $67,191.93
4437 ELLEN WALKER Unsec 040 $587.50 $0.00 $587.50 $17.45 $67,174.48
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4438 MARK BUNETTO Unsec 040 $795.00 $0.00 $795.00 $23.61 $67,150.87
4439 RODNEY WILSON Unsec 040 $895.00 $0.00 $895.00 $26.58 $67,124.29
4440 YOSHIHIKO TAKEDA Unsec 040 $510.64 $0.00 $510.64 $15.17 $67,109.12
4441 LAWRENCE F. ATKINSON Unsec 040 $600.00 $0.00 $600.00 $17.82 $67,091.30
4442 ROY WOODARD Unsec 040 $585.00 $0.00 $585.00 $17.38 $67,073.92
4443 CASNER IMPORTS Unsec 040 $520.35 $0.00 $520.35 $15.46 $67,058.46
4444 CASNER IMPORTS Unsec 040 $1,195.03 $0.00 $1,195.03 $35.50 $67,022.96
4445 RANDY OR MARSHA ACOCK Unsec 040 $2,178.34 $0.00 $2,178.34 $64.70 $66,958.26
4446 DAVID FLOYD Unsec 040 $260.00 $0.00 $260.00 $7.72 $66,950.54
4447 GOPAL V. JUDUMBAJ Unsec 040 $133.11 $0.00 $133.11 $3.95 $66,946.59
4448 JULIE WILLIAMS Unsec 040 $1,295.00 $0.00 $1,295.00 $38.47 $66,908.12
4449 JUDY HALLBAUER Unsec 040 $71.40 $0.00 $71.40 $2.12 $66,906.00
4450 JUDY HALLBAUER Unsec 040 $417.50 $0.00 $417.50 $12.40 $66,893.60
4451 JUDY HALLBAUER Unsec 040 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $66,893.60
4452 D&L AUTOMOTIVE Unsec 040 $1,381.40 $0.00 $1,381.40 $41.03 $66,852.57
4453 THOMAS OR PEGGY Unsec 040 $532.97 $0.00 $532.97 $15.83 $66,836.74
THOMPSON
4454 JERRY JORDAN Unsec 040 $791.30 $0.00 $791.30 $23.50 $66,813.24
4455 FRANKIE HORTON Unsec 040 $800.00 $0.00 $800.00 $23.76 $66,789.48
4456 BRIAN WALKER Unsec 040 $405.00 $0.00 $405.00 $12.03 $66,777.45
4457 VERNON FRING Unsec 040 $895.00 $0.00 $895.00 $26.58 $66,750.87
4458 ARTHUR OR SHEILA NIGRO Unsec 040 $510.00 $0.00 $510.00 $15.15 $66,735.72
4459 S&JCHEVROLET Unsec 040 $546.00 $0.00 $546.00 $16.22 $66,719.50
4460 JOY CE COONEY Unsec 040 $237.00 $0.00 $237.00 $7.04 $66,712.46
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4461 MR. TRANSMISSION Unsec 040 $2,682.36 $0.00 $2,682.36 $79.68 $66,632.78
4462 LAWRENCE COSTA Unsec 040 $114.10 $0.00 $114.10 $3.39 $66,629.39
4463 NED GILL, JrR. Unsec 040 $1,250.00 $0.00 $1,250.00 $37.13 $66,592.26
4464 JOHN W. DAVIS Unsec 040 $500.00 $0.00 $500.00 $14.85 $66,577.41
4465 DAVIS SOUTHWEST INC. Unsec 040 $1,013.10 $0.00 $1,013.10 $30.09 $66,547.32
4466 F.I. WOOTEN Unsec 040 $1,384.50 $0.00 $1,384.50 $41.12 $66,506.20
4467 DAVID ADAMS Unsec 040 $60.00 $0.00 $60.00 $1.78 $66,504.42
4468 JEWELL BEIS Unsec 040 $336.09 $0.00 $336.09 $9.98 $66,494.44
4469 WOLF THIEL Unsec 040 $375.00 $0.00 $375.00 $11.14 $66,483.30
4470 MICHAEL OR ROSE CLARK Unsec 040 $141.65 $0.00 $141.65 $4.21 $66,479.09
4471 A-1 TRANSMISSION Unsec 040 $820.00 $0.00 $820.00 $24.36 $66,454.73
4472 SANDRA LUCAS Unsec 040 $1,181.10 $0.00 $1,181.10 $35.08 $66,419.65
4473 LEZLIE WATKINS Unsec 040 $788.60 $0.00 $788.60 $23.42 $66,396.23
4474 JANICE BERG Unsec 040 $595.00 $0.00 $595.00 $17.67 $66,378.56
4475 CHARLIE WEST MOTORS Unsec 040 $1,908.00 $0.00 $1,908.00 $56.67 $66,321.89
4476 MILICA MILAKOVICH Unsec 040 $165.00 $0.00 $165.00 $4.90 $66,316.99
4477 SPENCER MCGOWAN Unsec 040 $6,406.92 $0.00 $6,406.92 $190.31 $66,126.68
4478 TSAI-CHIH KONG Unsec 040 $1,243.65 $0.00 $1,243.65 $36.94 $66,089.74
4479 CLIFFORD WOODS Unsec 040 $560.00 $0.00 $560.00 $16.63 $66,073.11
4480 JAMES HITSELBERGER Unsec 040 $167.37 $0.00 $167.37 $4.97 $66,068.14
4481 CENTURY CHEVROLET Unsec 040 $1,580.56 $0.00 $1,580.56 $46.95 $66,021.19
4482 VERA DARNSTEADT Unsec 040 $534.00 $0.00 $534.00 $15.86 $66,005.33
4483 FANNIE PEARL PITTS Unsec 040 $495.00 $0.00 $495.00 $14.70 $65,990.63
4484 DONALD REHLOFF Unsec 040 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $65,990.63

PROPDIST Printed: 02/12/03 09:38 AM Ver: 7.62b



PROPOSED DISTRIBUTION

Case Number: 91-35705 Page 210
Debtor Name: EXTENDED SERVICE PROGRAM, INC.

Date: February 12, 2003

Claim # Payee Name Class Priority Amount Paid to Date Claim Balance Proposed Pymt Funds Remaining
4485 T. RODGER MARTIN Unsec 040 $326.00 $0.00 $326.00 $9.68 $65,980.95
4486 PAULA ANDREWS Unsec 040 $297.60 $0.00 $297.60 $8.84 $65,972.11
4487 PRESTIGE AUTO SERVICE Unsec 040 $1,675.09 $0.00 $1,675.09 $49.76 $65,922.35
4488 FRED J. PRATT Unsec 040 $495.00 $0.00 $495.00 $14.70 $65,907.65
4489 LOISL. MCJLTON Unsec 040 $155.41 $0.00 $155.41 $4.62 $65,903.03
4490 ROBERT OR JENNIFER Unsec 040 $488.00 $0.00 $488.00 $14.50 $65,888.53
HINCKLEY
4491 CRYSTAL SCHULTZ Unsec 040 $495.00 $0.00 $495.00 $14.70 $65,873.83
4492 C. WAYNE BERNY Unsec 040 $366.96 $0.00 $366.96 $10.90 $65,862.93
4493 RUBY BALLARD Unsec 040 $995.00 $0.00 $995.00 $29.56 $65,833.37
4494 ROBERT GORHAM Unsec 040 $895.00 $0.00 $895.00 $26.58 $65,806.79
4495 CYNTHIA DENISE RICHARD Unsec 040 $893.03 $0.00 $893.03 $26.53 $65,780.26
4496 CHARLESHALL, JR. Unsec 040 $379.68 $0.00 $379.68 $11.28 $65,768.98
4497 COZETTA THOMPSON Unsec 040 $544.43 $0.00 $544.43 $16.17 $65,752.81
4498 GLENS CHEVROLET-SUBARU Unsec 040 $328.19 $0.00 $328.19 $9.75 $65,743.06
4499 GLENS CHEVROLET-SUBARU Unsec 040 $120.76 $0.00 $120.76 $3.59 $65,739.47
4500 SEAN ATKINS Unsec 040 $90.76 $0.00 $90.76 $2.70 $65,736.77
4501 BARNES BAKER MOTORS, Unsec 040 $2,582.70 $0.00 $2,582.70 $76.72 $65,660.05
INC.
4502 TROY LANCE Unsec 040 $332.44 $0.00 $332.44 $9.87 $65,650.18
4503 WATSON TRUCK & SUPPLY, Unsec 040 $8,931.08 $0.00 $8,931.08 $265.28 $65,384.90
INC.
4504 WATSON CHRY SLER, Unsec 040 $1,585.90 $0.00 $1,585.90 $47.11 $65,337.79
PLYMOUTH
4505 SGM, INC. Unsec 040 $2,667.50 $0.00 $2,667.50 $79.23 $65,258.56
4506 JOHN D. OR CAROL S.BRUSH Unsec 040 $751.82 $0.00 $751.82 $22.33 $65,236.23
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4507 LOWERY SULLIVAN MOTORS, Unsec 040 $768.28 $0.00 $768.28 $22.82 $65,213.41
INC.
4508 RICHARD A. JUVIK Unsec 040 $695.00 $0.00 $695.00 $20.64 $65,192.77
4509 WESLEY CAMPBELL, JR. Unsec 040 $390.50 $0.00 $390.50 $11.60 $65,181.17
4510 JACK REYNOLDS Unsec 040 $639.00 $0.00 $639.00 $18.98 $65,162.19
4511 PHIL VARELA Unsec 040 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $65,162.19
4512 ANTHONY M. MAFNAS Unsec 040 $245.18 $0.00 $245.18 $7.28 $65,154.91
4513 DON OR BETTY RODDY Unsec 040 $683.12 $0.00 $683.12 $20.29 $65,134.62
4514 DARRYL E. HOLLINS Unsec 040 $925.00 $0.00 $925.00 $27.48 $65,107.14
4515 NORMAN S. BROWN Unsec 040 $695.00 $0.00 $695.00 $20.64 $65,086.50
4516 WILLSON POLLARD Unsec 040 $819.00 $0.00 $819.00 $24.33 $65,062.17
4517 PATRICK D. MILES Unsec 040 $583.20 $0.00 $583.20 $17.32 $65,044.85
4518 DAVID GINZBURG Unsec 040 $647.63 $0.00 $647.63 $19.24 $65,025.61
4519 DEBORAH HALL Unsec 040 $400.00 $0.00 $400.00 $11.88 $65,013.73
4520 DAVID MARKOWSKI Unsec 040 $320.00 $0.00 $320.00 $9.51 $65,004.22
4521 KENNETH UNDERWOOD Unsec 040 $895.00 $0.00 $895.00 $26.58 $64,977.64
4522 HERMAN A. FORRESTER Unsec 040 $412.50 $0.00 $412.50 $12.25 $64,965.39
4523 HENRY RUSHING Unsec 040 $328.07 $0.00 $328.07 $9.74 $64,955.65
4524 WALTER WILLIAM FLAMME Unsec 040 $895.00 $0.00 $895.00 $26.58 $64,929.07
4525 PETER SERLETTI Unsec 040 $3,689.18 $0.00 $3,689.18 $109.58 $64,819.49
4526 RICHARD J. SPIELMANN Unsec 040 $595.00 $0.00 $595.00 $17.67 $64,801.82
4527 MCCOLLUM MODERN RV'S Unsec 040 $525.00 $0.00 $525.00 $15.59 $64,786.23
4528 JAMES OR MYRTLE CAREY Unsec 040 $343.00 $0.00 $343.00 $10.19 $64,776.04
4529 ADELE A. ZAKIELARZ Unsec 040 $471.50 $0.00 $471.50 $14.01 $64,762.03
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4530 WILLIAM OR BRENDA BRADY Unsec 040 $597.00 $0.00 $597.00 $17.73 $64,744.30
4531 GTE LEASING CORPORATION Unsec 040 $26,557.21 $0.00 $26,557.21 $788.84 $63,955.46
4532 GTE LEASING CORPORATION Unsec 040 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $63,955.46
4533 STEVE GROOVER Unsec 040 $1,190.05 $0.00 $1,190.05 $35.35 $63,920.11
4534 TOM MCGANN, INC. Unsec 040 $107.80 $0.00 $107.80 $3.20 $63,916.91
4535 TOM MCGANN, INC. Unsec 040 $585.00 $0.00 $585.00 $17.38 $63,899.53
4536 TOM MCGANN, INC. Unsec 040 $625.00 $0.00 $625.00 $18.56 $63,880.97
4537 TOM MCGANN, INC. Unsec 040 $595.00 $0.00 $595.00 $17.67 $63,863.30
4538 TOM MCGANN, INC. Unsec 040 $585.00 $0.00 $585.00 $17.38 $63,845.92
4539 TOM MCGANN, INC. Unsec 040 $535.00 $0.00 $535.00 $15.89 $63,830.03
4540 TOM MCGANN, INC. Unsec 040 $585.00 $0.00 $585.00 $17.38 $63,812.65
4541 TOM MCGANN, INC. Unsec 040 $425.00 $0.00 $425.00 $12.62 $63,800.03
4542 TOM MCGANN, INC. Unsec 040 $535.00 $0.00 $535.00 $15.89 $63,784.14
4543 TOM MCGANN, INC. Unsec 040 $585.00 $0.00 $585.00 $17.38 $63,766.76
4544 TOM MCGANN, INC. Unsec 040 $385.00 $0.00 $385.00 $11.44 $63,755.32
4545 TOM MCGANN, INC. Unsec 040 $625.00 $0.00 $625.00 $18.56 $63,736.76
4546 TOM MCGANN, INC. Unsec 040 $635.00 $0.00 $635.00 $18.86 $63,717.90
4547 CHARLESH. HALL, JR. Unsec 040 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $63,717.90
4549 GREGORY ALLEN HIMPHREY Unsec 040 $500.00 $0.00 $500.00 $14.85 $63,703.05
4550 CHARLESL. JEFFRIES Unsec 040 $470.00 $0.00 $470.00 $13.96 $63,689.09
4551 REBECCA B. BOOTH Unsec 040 $1,295.00 $0.00 $1,295.00 $38.47 $63,650.62
4552 TAMARA VATER Unsec 040 $347.20 $0.00 $347.20 $10.31 $63,640.31
4553 EVANGELIST R. MCGOWAN Unsec 040 $750.00 $0.00 $750.00 $22.28 $63,618.03
4554 PAUL J. ODEA Unsec 040 $742.00 $0.00 $742.00 $22.04 $63,595.99
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4555 JULIE OR TIMOTHY TERRY Unsec 040 $890.18 $0.00 $890.18 $26.44 $63,569.55
4556 LILIANA CLARK Unsec 040 $457.68 $0.00 $457.68 $13.59 $63,555.96
4557 ALAN J. PEROUTEK Unsec 040 $1,600.00 $0.00 $1,600.00 $47.53 $63,508.43
4558 ROBIN K. PORTER Unsec 040 $495.88 $0.00 $495.88 $14.73 $63,493.70
4559 BILL AND JANICE O'NEAL Unsec 040 $470.00 $0.00 $470.00 $13.96 $63,479.74
4560 STEPHEN BOURQUE Unsec 040 $728.60 $0.00 $728.60 $21.64 $63,458.10
4561 PATRICIA J. ADAMS Unsec 040 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $63,458.10
4562 ANTHONY D. NIXON Unsec 040 $540.00 $0.00 $540.00 $16.04 $63,442.06
4563 MARY P. MOVALDT Unsec 040 $585.00 $0.00 $585.00 $17.38 $63,424.68
4564 ROBERT L. DODSON, JR. Unsec 040 $1,332.45 $0.00 $1,332.45 $39.58 $63,385.10
4565 THELMA PITTMAN Unsec 040 $763.04 $0.00 $763.04 $22.67 $63,362.43
4566 LARRY DALE ENGRAM Unsec 040 $510.00 $0.00 $510.00 $15.15 $63,347.28
4567 BOB MCLIN Unsec 040 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $63,347.28
4568 HOAN NGUYEN Unsec 040 $400.00 $0.00 $400.00 $11.88 $63,335.40
4569 SEAWALL SHELL Unsec 040 $1,380.76 $0.00 $1,380.76 $41.01 $63,294.39
4570 JOSEPHINE UHLIAN Unsec 040 $274.50 $0.00 $274.50 $8.15 $63,286.24
4571 STEVEN WATKINS Unsec 040 $1,847.50 $0.00 $1,847.50 $54.88 $63,231.36
4572 RICHARD A. BOYSEN Unsec 040 $827.31 $0.00 $827.31 $24.57 $63,206.79
4573 THAD E. MASTER Unsec 040 $895.00 $0.00 $895.00 $26.58 $63,180.21
4574 TURNER MAZDA-VW Unsec 040 $3,699.09 $0.00 $3,699.09 $109.88 $63,070.33
4575 DENNIS S. HENDERSON Unsec 040 $1,469.13 $0.00 $1,469.13 $43.64 $63,026.69
4576 METRO TRANSMISSION & Unsec 040 $218.13 $0.00 $218.13 $6.48 $63,020.21
AUTO
4577 DORSA D. MUTCH Unsec 040 $795.00 $0.00 $795.00 $23.61 $62,996.60
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4578 CHARLESF. CHAMBERS Unsec 040 $18.95 $0.00 $18.95 $0.56 $62,996.04
4579 ROBERT BURROW Unsec 040 $285.58 $0.00 $285.58 $8.48 $62,987.56
4580 RICHARD H. MEIER Unsec 040 $557.78 $0.00 $557.78 $16.57 $62,970.99
4581 MILTON AND EDNA Unsec 040 $595.00 $0.00 $595.00 $17.67 $62,953.32
KAUFMANN
4582 MARK R. QUINN Unsec 040 $775.00 $0.00 $775.00 $23.02 $62,930.30
4583 WINLKER CHEV OLDS GEO, Unsec 040 $3,313.93 $0.00 $3,313.93 $98.44 $62,831.86
INC.
4584 CATHERINE EMILY Unsec 040 $1,350.28 $0.00 $1,350.28 $40.11 $62,791.75
4585 WARRENE C. GIBSON Unsec 040 $475.00 $0.00 $475.00 $14.11 $62,777.64
4586 STEVEN T. CHESTER Unsec 040 $650.00 $0.00 $650.00 $19.31 $62,758.33
4587 NORMA CHAVEZ Unsec 040 $1,746.22 $0.00 $1,746.22 $51.87 $62,706.46
4588 FRANKIE VRANA Unsec 040 $274.99 $0.00 $274.99 $8.17 $62,698.29
4589 LINDA GAMBREL Unsec 040 $158.15 $0.00 $158.15 $4.70 $62,693.59
4590 JOEB. VISE Unsec 040 $1,000.00 $0.00 $1,000.00 $29.70 $62,663.89
4591 VIRGIL J. HOFFMAN Unsec 040 $278.59 $0.00 $278.59 $8.28 $62,655.61
4592 VIRGIL J. HOFFMAN Unsec 040 $785.00 $0.00 $785.00 $23.32 $62,632.29
4593 ELITE TRANSMISSION Unsec 040 $644.50 $0.00 $644.50 $19.14 $62,613.15
SERVICE
4594 JM SCHESKE Unsec 040 $672.24 $0.00 $672.24 $19.97 $62,593.18
4595 PROPERTY DAMAGE Unsec 040 $187.00 $0.00 $187.00 $5.55 $62,587.63
APPRAISERS
4596 MELVIN L. HAIDER Unsec 040 $157.95 $0.00 $157.95 $4.69 $62,582.94
4597 MICKY L. MATT OR Unsec 040 $771.00 $0.00 $771.00 $22.90 $62,560.04
4599 DETAPSAUTO SERVICE Unsec 040 $1,838.00 $0.00 $1,838.00 $54.60 $62,505.44
4600 MELVIN L. HAIDER Unsec 040 $225.00 $0.00 $225.00 $6.68 $62,498.76
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4601 RANDALL SALLEE Unsec 040 $412.50 $0.00 $412.50 $12.25 $62,486.51
4602 JEANNE MARIE MICHAELS Unsec 040 $240.16 $0.00 $240.16 $7.13 $62,479.38
4603 PAT H. LADNER Unsec 040 $498.00 $0.00 $498.00 $14.79 $62,464.59
4604 BILL D. PIERCE Unsec 040 $209.00 $0.00 $209.00 $6.21 $62,458.38
4605 MICHAEL H. MASON Unsec 040 $410.82 $0.00 $410.82 $12.20 $62,446.18
4606 RANDY STEVENS Unsec 040 $595.00 $0.00 $595.00 $17.67 $62,428.51
4607 RICHARD L. GUBA OR Unsec 040 $1,695.00 $0.00 $1,695.00 $50.35 $62,378.16
4608 THAD LABARRE Unsec 040 $589.00 $0.00 $589.00 $17.50 $62,360.66
4609 STEVE CHRISTIANSON Unsec 040 $543.00 $0.00 $543.00 $16.13 $62,344.53
4610 MITCHELL BUICK SALES, INC. Unsec 040 $432.12 $0.00 $432.12 $12.84 $62,331.69
4611 NICHOLAS TSIRIGOTIS Unsec 040 $525.00 $0.00 $525.00 $15.59 $62,316.10
4612 JM D. OR CAROL D. NELSON Unsec 040 $407.00 $0.00 $407.00 $12.09 $62,304.01
4613 CLOYD A. ORKITTY E. Unsec 040 $650.00 $0.00 $650.00 $19.31 $62,284.70

MOORE
4614 GARY OR CARLA Unsec 040 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $62,284.70

VANDERHEIDEN

4615 TERRY WILKINSON Unsec 040 $479.50 $0.00 $479.50 $14.24 $62,270.46
4616 JESSE MCELREATH Unsec 040 $895.00 $0.00 $895.00 $26.58 $62,243.88
4617 ISAACV. GIAN Unsec 040 $595.00 $0.00 $595.00 $17.67 $62,226.21
4618 ALAN P. CHERRY Unsec 040 $449.40 $0.00 $449.40 $13.35 $62,212.86
4619 DEBRA G. FISHELSON Unsec 040 $829.14 $0.00 $829.14 $24.63 $62,188.23
4620 THOMASE. ACKER Unsec 040 $670.00 $0.00 $670.00 $19.90 $62,168.33
4621 RICHARD A. RUEL Unsec 040 $168.15 $0.00 $168.15 $4.99 $62,163.34
4622 FRANK P. GAZZANO Unsec 040 $915.83 $0.00 $915.83 $27.20 $62,136.14
4623 THOMASB. TURNER Unsec 040 $626.00 $0.00 $626.00 $18.59 $62,117.55
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4624 FORENCE V. NELSON Unsec 040 $395.00 $0.00 $395.00 $11.73 $62,105.82
4625 DEBRA K. KEACH Unsec 040 $795.00 $0.00 $795.00 $23.61 $62,082.21
4626 JAMESD. BOLES Unsec 040 $545.00 $0.00 $545.00 $16.19 $62,066.02
4627 GENE HARPER Unsec 040 $382.00 $0.00 $382.00 $11.35 $62,054.67
4628 VICTOR S. WHITEHEAD Unsec 040 $247.92 $0.00 $247.92 $7.36 $62,047.31
4629 BETH KOEHLER HENDERSON Unsec 040 $651.00 $0.00 $651.00 $19.34 $62,027.97
4630 LEO ADAMS Unsec 040 $418.50 $0.00 $418.50 $12.43 $62,015.54
4631 ROPATI ATIMALALA Unsec 040 $905.00 $0.00 $905.00 $26.88 $61,988.66
4632 JESSIE C. BATCHELOR Unsec 040 $579.00 $0.00 $579.00 $17.20 $61,971.46
4633 ROSIE DUDLEY Unsec 040 $699.00 $0.00 $699.00 $20.76 $61,950.70
4634 AMERICAN AUTO SALES Unsec 040 $839.80 $0.00 $839.80 $24.95 $61,925.75
4635 RANK M. GROOM Unsec 040 $700.00 $0.00 $700.00 $20.79 $61,904.96
4636 NORMA PINTO Unsec 040 $395.00 $0.00 $395.00 $11.73 $61,893.23
4637 BRIAN VANDERVALDEN Unsec 040 $480.00 $0.00 $480.00 $14.26 $61,878.97
4638 BEVERLY MONTGOMERY Unsec 040 $495.00 $0.00 $495.00 $14.70 $61,864.27
4639 A-1UNITED TRANSMISSION  Unsec 040 $2,280.41 $0.00 $2,280.41 $67.74 $61,796.53
4640 MICHAEL DIEHL Unsec 040 $1,400.00 $0.00 $1,400.00 $41.58 $61,754.95
4641 JERRY FALKNER Unsec 040 $3,858.26 $0.00 $3,858.26 $114.60 $61,640.35
4642 KENNETH W. RICHARDSON Unsec 040 $695.00 $0.00 $695.00 $20.64 $61,619.71
4643 TERRENCE LEE WEICK Unsec 040 $1,187.68 $0.00 $1,187.68 $35.28 $61,584.43
4644 SUZANNE D. SPAIN Unsec 040 $1,404.11 $0.00 $1,404.11 $41.71 $61,542.72
4645 KEVIN L. LORENSON Unsec 040 $1,369.37 $0.00 $1,369.37 $40.68 $61,502.04
4646 KENNETH M. ORPAMELA L. Unsec 040 $321.75 $0.00 $321.75 $9.56 $61,492.48
KUECK
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4647 SCOTT T. YEATMAN Unsec 040 $595.00 $0.00 $595.00 $17.67 $61,474.81
4648 BARBARA MILLER CLIFF Unsec 040 $1,350.00 $0.00 $1,350.00 $40.10 $61,434.71
4649 MY GARAGE Unsec 040 $553.53 $0.00 $553.53 $16.44 $61,418.27
4650 DON LEANDER Unsec 040 $1,195.00 $0.00 $1,195.00 $35.50 $61,382.77
4651 SHARON LYNN NOVION Unsec 040 $1,764.29 $0.00 $1,764.29 $52.41 $61,330.36
4652 C& M MOTORS, INC. Unsec 040 $300.29 $0.00 $300.29 $8.92 $61,321.44
4653 C.G. MELCHER Unsec 040 $179.99 $0.00 $179.99 $5.35 $61,316.09
4654 WILLIAM D. ANDERSON Unsec 040 $495.00 $0.00 $495.00 $14.70 $61,301.39
4655 ACCENT PRINTING, INC. Unsec 040 $8,933.53 $0.00 $8,933.53 $265.36 $61,036.03
4656 JAMESE. SMITH Unsec 040 $150.00 $0.00 $150.00 $4.46 $61,031.57
4657 TED INLOW Unsec 040 $995.00 $0.00 $995.00 $29.56 $61,002.01
4658 GRADY CHEVROLET Unsec 040 $85.93 $0.00 $85.93 $2.55 $60,999.46
4659 GLADYSM. WINKLER Unsec 040 $595.00 $0.00 $595.00 $17.67 $60,981.79
4660 JAMESF. ORLOUISET. Unsec 040 $495.00 $0.00 $495.00 $14.70 $60,967.09
MIDKIFF
4661 LEONA A. ROSBURY Unsec 040 $650.00 $0.00 $650.00 $19.31 $60,947.78
4662 CHARLENE ORHOWARD W. Unsec 040 $895.00 $0.00 $895.00 $26.58 $60,921.20
TAYLOR
4663 H. DAVID CO. Unsec 040 $890.00 $0.00 $890.00 $26.44 $60,894.76
4664 F.I. GANDY, JR. Unsec 040 $386.26 $0.00 $386.26 $11.47 $60,883.29
4665 WILLIAM J. TAYLOR Unsec 040 $595.00 $0.00 $595.00 $17.67 $60,865.62
4666 CARLOSGIL Unsec 040 $103.92 $0.00 $103.92 $3.09 $60,862.53
4667 LAWRENCE |I. CORRAY Unsec 040 $555.00 $0.00 $555.00 $16.49 $60,846.04
4668 PLANO MARINE Unsec 040 $758.94 $0.00 $758.94 $22.54 $60,823.50
4669 CYNTHIA A. MATHIS Unsec 040 $651.00 $0.00 $651.00 $19.34 $60,804.16
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4670 NGA NGUYEN Unsec 040 $795.00 $0.00 $795.00 $23.61 $60,780.55
4671 TEXASPOWER & LIGHT Unsec 040 $814.05 $0.00 $814.05 $24.18 $60,756.37
4672 ARUNA N. SETH Unsec 040 $1,295.00 $0.00 $1,295.00 $38.47 $60,717.90
4673 JOHN THOMAS ADAMSON Unsec 040 $332.60 $0.00 $332.60 $9.88 $60,708.02
4674 FRANK PARRA CHEVROLET Unsec 040 $6,674.34 $0.00 $6,674.34 $198.25 $60,509.77
4675 PETER I. HATHAWAY Unsec 040 $171.15 $0.00 $171.15 $5.08 $60,504.69
4676 JOSE GUTIERREZ Unsec 040 $497.24 $0.00 $497.24 $14.77 $60,489.92
4677 DENNIS E. NEUMANN Unsec 040 $1,491.35 $0.00 $1,491.35 $44.30 $60,445.62
4678 STEVE KIRK Unsec 040 $87.33 $0.00 $87.33 $2.59 $60,443.03
4679 BETH POMROY Unsec 040 $649.00 $0.00 $649.00 $19.28 $60,423.75
4680 NORRISR. LACY Unsec 040 $71.69 $0.00 $71.69 $2.13 $60,421.62
4681 HARDY OR CORDIA WELLS Unsec 040 $100.00 $0.00 $100.00 $2.97 $60,418.65
4682 ANTHONY M. MAFNAS Unsec 040 $336.67 $0.00 $336.67 $10.00 $60,408.65
4683 ANTHONY M. MAFNAS Unsec 040 $358.37 $0.00 $358.37 $10.64 $60,398.01
4684 MARSHALL-BLAIN CHEV., Unsec 040 $524.09 $0.00 $524.09 $15.57 $60,382.44
INC.
4685 MARSHALL BLAIN CHEV., Unsec 040 $633.98 $0.00 $633.98 $18.83 $60,363.61
INC.
4686 MARSHALL BLAIN CHEV., Unsec 040 $117.78 $0.00 $117.78 $3.50 $60,360.11
INC.
4687 MARSHALL BLAIN CHEV., Unsec 040 $266.60 $0.00 $266.60 $7.92 $60,352.19
INC.
4688 MARSHALL BLAIN CHEV., Unsec 040 $222.28 $0.00 $222.28 $6.60 $60,345.59
INC.
4689 MARSHALL BLAIN CHEV., Unsec 040 $389.43 $0.00 $389.43 $11.57 $60,334.02
INC.
4690 BARBARA SIKES Unsec 040 $1,195.00 $0.00 $1,195.00 $35.50 $60,298.52
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4691 DOUGLASKELLY Unsec 040 $1,000.00 $0.00 $1,000.00 $29.70 $60,268.82
4692 LARRY COGAR Unsec 040 $576.40 $0.00 $576.40 $17.12 $60,251.70
4693 ROGER HAMLET Unsec 040 $495.00 $0.00 $495.00 $14.70 $60,237.00
4694 TRACY WINKLER Unsec 040 $315.00 $0.00 $315.00 $9.36 $60,227.64
4695 BRINDA ROWELL Unsec 040 $595.00 $0.00 $595.00 $17.67 $60,209.97
4696 WILLIAM A. OR CAROL L. Unsec 040 $658.98 $0.00 $658.98 $19.57 $60,190.40

ZELLMER

4697 CAROL HASLER Unsec 040 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $60,190.40
4698 GEORGE J. DOUVRIS Unsec 040 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $60,190.40
4699 JAMESR. SHANKS Unsec 040 $675.00 $0.00 $675.00 $20.05 $60,170.35
4700 JAMESHILL Unsec 040 $204.89 $0.00 $204.89 $6.09 $60,164.26
4701 MIKE'S LUBE Unsec 040 $300.60 $0.00 $300.60 $8.93 $60,155.33
4702 FRANCISV. TOPPIN, JR. Unsec 040 $276.84 $0.00 $276.84 $8.22 $60,147.11
4703 DORIS F. UNDERNEHR Unsec 040 $170.00 $0.00 $170.00 $5.05 $60,142.06
4704 JOSEPH FRIGULETTI Unsec 040 $229.10 $0.00 $229.10 $6.81 $60,135.25
4705 LAILA STRAUSS Unsec 040 $83.90 $0.00 $83.90 $2.49 $60,132.76
4706 JOHN E. WRIGHT Unsec 040 $533.78 $0.00 $533.78 $15.86 $60,116.90
4707 JAMESD. TRUMBLE Unsec 040 $555.00 $0.00 $555.00 $16.49 $60,100.41
4708 ANITA L. BABB Unsec 040 $220.00 $0.00 $220.00 $6.53 $60,093.88
4709 JERRY H. SCHELL, Il Unsec 040 $750.00 $0.00 $750.00 $22.28 $60,071.60
4710 JOSEPH L. REGGIO Unsec 040 $612.92 $0.00 $612.92 $18.21 $60,053.39
4711 NEWTON BRYAN Unsec 040 $830.00 $0.00 $830.00 $24.65 $60,028.74
4712 ROBERT E. NEEL Unsec 040 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $60,028.74
4713 RANDY'STRAVEL TOWN Unsec 040 $1,531.06 $0.00 $1,531.06 $45.48 $59,983.26
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4714 GALLOWAY OIL & TIRECO., Unsec 040 $152.11 $0.00 $152.11 $4.52 $59,978.74
INC.

4715 CYNTHIA H. HOLMQUIST Unsec 040 $176.88 $0.00 $176.88 $5.25 $59,973.49

4716 LARRY PITTILLO Unsec 040 $599.00 $0.00 $599.00 $17.79 $59,955.70

4717 BUD SHULL CHEVROLET Unsec 040 $230.96 $0.00 $230.96 $6.86 $59,948.84
OLDS

4718 RUSH BUSBEE Unsec 040 $1,200.00 $0.00 $1,200.00 $35.64 $59,913.20

4719 FOREST GROVE MOTORS, Unsec 040 $790.00 $0.00 $790.00 $23.47 $59,889.73
INC.

4720 REBECCA CLAIRE BREELAND Unsec 040 $193.00 $0.00 $193.00 $5.73 $59,884.00

4721 LARRY'SAUTO SERVICE Unsec 040 $625.78 $0.00 $625.78 $18.59 $59,865.41

4722 ROBERT M. BOTH Unsec 040 $499.00 $0.00 $499.00 $14.82 $59,850.59

4723 BOB tAULKNER Unsec 040 $414.98 $0.00 $414.98 $12.33 $59,838.26

4724 FRED HAMMOND Unsec 040 $398.00 $0.00 $398.00 $11.82 $59,826.44
CHEVROLET OLDS

4725 HARDER JONES CHEVOLET Unsec 040 $1,165.45 $0.00 $1,165.45 $34.62 $59,791.82
OLDS, INC.

4726 EUGENE ALEXANDER Unsec 040 $795.00 $0.00 $795.00 $23.61 $59,768.21

4727 AUTOMATIC TRANSMISSION Unsec 040 $786.87 $0.00 $786.87 $23.37 $59,744.84

4728 DAVID W. OR CHERYL R. Unsec 040 $305.00 $0.00 $305.00 $9.06 $59,735.78
CLARK

4729 ROXANNE M. LUPO Unsec 040 $1,500.00 $0.00 $1,500.00 $44.56 $59,691.22

4730 ERVIN HODSON OR CONNIE  Unsec 040 $475.00 $0.00 $475.00 $14.11 $59,677.11
HODSON

4731 MIKE SMITH AUTO PLAZA, Unsec 040 $16,043.11 $0.00 $16,043.11 $476.54 $59,200.57
INC.

4732 CHARLESM. WILBANKS Unsec 040 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $59,200.57

4733 TERRY HOLE Unsec 040 $1,410.00 $0.00 $1,410.00 $41.88 $59,158.69
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4734 DONALD T.OR COLLEEN A. Unsec 040 $700.92 $0.00 $700.92 $20.82 $59,137.87
CAMPBELL
4735 LOISMOORE Unsec 040 $995.00 $0.00 $995.00 $29.56 $59,108.31
4736 EARL CHAPMAN Unsec 040 $590.00 $0.00 $590.00 $17.53 $59,090.78
4737 LAWRENCE S. HILL Unsec 040 $199.08 $0.00 $199.08 $5.91 $59,084.87
4738 LUANN L. GANSON Unsec 040 $1,025.00 $0.00 $1,025.00 $30.45 $59,054.42
4739 INGRID SANTOS Unsec 040 $1,295.00 $0.00 $1,295.00 $38.47 $59,015.95
4740 ALBERTA ORR Unsec 040 $204.58 $0.00 $204.58 $6.08 $59,009.87
4741 MIKE BOLEWARE Unsec 040 $379.93 $0.00 $379.93 $11.29 $58,998.58
4742 PAMELA K. ALLEN Unsec 040 $675.00 $0.00 $675.00 $20.05 $58,978.53
4743 MICHAEL GIMZO Unsec 040 $1,000.42 $0.00 $1,000.42 $29.72 $58,948.81
4744 ROBERT A. MORRIS Unsec 040 $148.75 $0.00 $148.75 $4.42 $58,944.39
4745 LOUISR. GUERRIERI Unsec 040 $600.00 $0.00 $600.00 $17.82 $58,926.57
4746 JOSEPH A. GUARINO Unsec 040 $509.00 $0.00 $509.00 $15.12 $58,911.45
4747 MARGUERITE BAKER Unsec 040 $200.00 $0.00 $200.00 $5.94 $58,905.51
4748 HILTON J. FALCON Unsec 040 $785.00 $0.00 $785.00 $23.32 $58,882.19
4749 ANNA HARPER Unsec 040 $325.00 $0.00 $325.00 $9.65 $58,872.54
4750 MOBERLY MOTOR CO. Unsec 040 $615.62 $0.00 $615.62 $18.29 $58,854.25
4751 KATHRYN MANNON Unsec 040 $1,595.00 $0.00 $1,595.00 $47.38 $58,806.87
KOLLMEYER
4752 GLEN'SAUTOMOTIVE, INC. Unsec 040 $581.14 $0.00 $581.14 $17.26 $58,789.61
4753 GLEN'SAUTOMOTIVE, INC. Unsec 040 $372.33 $0.00 $372.33 $11.06 $58,778.55
4754 JAMESE. BARNES Unsec 040 $298.54 $0.00 $298.54 $8.87 $58,769.68
4755 CLEO WINTIN Unsec 040 $395.00 $0.00 $395.00 $11.73 $58,757.95
4756 JOHN R. TILLY Unsec 040 $395.00 $0.00 $395.00 $11.73 $58,746.22
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4757 RICHARD L. STAHL Unsec 040 $338.20 $0.00 $338.20 $10.05 $58,736.17
4758 MARY H. BALLARD Unsec 040 $250.00 $0.00 $250.00 $7.43 $58,728.74
4759 MARILYN O. DANIELS Unsec 040 $750.00 $0.00 $750.00 $22.28 $58,706.46
4760 JACQUELINE SIZEMORE Unsec 040 $264.83 $0.00 $264.83 $7.87 $58,698.59
4761 JOHN J. GIBBONS Unsec 040 $1,800.00 $0.00 $1,800.00 $53.47 $58,645.12
4762 GARY LEE PIERCE Unsec 040 $440.00 $0.00 $440.00 $13.07 $58,632.05
4763 CHARLESA. ALLARD Unsec 040 $333.14 $0.00 $333.14 $9.90 $58,622.15
4764 LAURA A. WY SOCKI Unsec 040 $1,191.20 $0.00 $1,191.20 $35.38 $58,586.77
4765 ELIZABETH D. SMITH Unsec 040 $695.00 $0.00 $695.00 $20.64 $58,566.13
4766 LAWRENCE A. STEPHENS Unsec 040 $418.95 $0.00 $418.95 $12.44 $58,553.69
4767 LYNN H. BRATHER Unsec 040 $645.00 $0.00 $645.00 $19.16 $58,534.53
4768 DANNY HIND Unsec 040 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $58,534.53
4769 DAVID W. AND ANGELA F. Unsec 040 $150.00 $0.00 $150.00 $4.46 $58,530.07
SMITH
4770 FRANK OR HELEN FRANCIS  Unsec 040 $100.00 $0.00 $100.00 $2.97 $58,527.10
4771 MISFILED CLAIM OF Unsec 040 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $58,527.10

EASTERN AIRLINES

4772 AMOSD. CAYTON Unsec 040 $395.00 $0.00 $395.00 $11.73 $58,515.37
4773 BRADLEY J. SMITH Unsec 040 $599.13 $0.00 $599.13 $17.80 $58,497.57
4774 ROBERT KEENE Unsec 040 $349.00 $0.00 $349.00 $10.37 $58,487.20
4775 BRAD DARGA Unsec 040 $383.63 $0.00 $383.63 $11.40 $58,475.80
4776 BEVERLY J MCCLAFFERTY Unsec 040 $200.00 $0.00 $200.00 $5.94 $58,469.86
4777 MARSHALL BLAIN Unsec 040 $511.76 $0.00 $511.76 $15.20 $58,454.66

CHEVROLET, INC.

4778 WALTER L. HOLMES Unsec 040 $427.33 $0.00 $427.33 $12.69 $58,441.97
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4779 BONITA D. MCCAIN Unsec 040 $225.00 $0.00 $225.00 $6.68 $58,435.29
4780 MARY BETH WALKER Unsec 040 $548.00 $0.00 $548.00 $16.28 $58,419.01
4781 REINERT DISTRIBUTING CO. Unsec 040 $1,134.25 $0.00 $1,134.25 $33.69 $58,385.32
4782 JOHNNY A. WATSON Unsec 040 $1,370.91 $0.00 $1,370.91 $40.72 $58,344.60
4783 WALTER P. MEZYNSKI Unsec 040 $350.00 $0.00 $350.00 $10.40 $58,334.20
4784 VANDI THRALL Unsec 040 $308.68 $0.00 $308.68 $9.17 $58,325.03
4785 MARQUERITE FORREST Unsec 040 $685.00 $0.00 $685.00 $20.35 $58,304.68
TRUST
4786 PETER P. BURKE Unsec 040 $1,179.14 $0.00 $1,179.14 $35.02 $58,269.66
4787 ROBERT W. FRANCIS Unsec 040 $917.12 $0.00 $917.12 $27.24 $58,242.42
4788 NORMA ELSA GALVAN Unsec 040 $172.16 $0.00 $172.16 $5.11 $58,237.31
4789 RICHARD L. STAHL Unsec 040 $330.36 $0.00 $330.36 $9.81 $58,227.50
4790 ROBERT J. BONJORNO Unsec 040 $258.00 $0.00 $258.00 $7.66 $58,219.84
4791 ROGER HUGHES Unsec 040 $205.70 $0.00 $205.70 $6.11 $58,213.73
4792 SHIRLEY A. RENDO Unsec 040 $486.00 $0.00 $486.00 $14.44 $58,199.29
4793 ETHRIDGE TIRE CENTER Unsec 040 $910.90 $0.00 $910.90 $27.06 $58,172.23
4794 DAN SEEBERGER Unsec 040 $365.00 $0.00 $365.00 $10.84 $58,161.39
4795 SANDLIN MOTORS, INC. Unsec 040 $1,750.94 $0.00 $1,750.94 $52.01 $58,109.38
4796 MICHAEL BARNHART Unsec 040 $80.00 $0.00 $80.00 $2.38 $58,107.00
4797 JAMES S. DEMPSTER Unsec 040 $1,695.00 $0.00 $1,695.00 $50.35 $58,056.65
4798 CHRISTOPHER S. RICHEY Unsec 040 $379.17 $0.00 $379.17 $11.26 $58,045.39
4799 D & RAUTOMOTIVE Unsec 040 $3,091.81 $0.00 $3,091.81 $91.84 $57,953.55
SPECIALIST
4800 MADELYN L. HOLLAND Unsec 040 $555.00 $0.00 $555.00 $16.49 $57,937.06
4801 MILLIE R. GRAY Unsec 040 $927.00 $0.00 $927.00 $27.54 $57,909.52
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4802 NORTHTOWNE Unsec 040 $2,621.40 $0.00 $2,621.40 $77.86 $57,831.66
HYUNDAI/VOLKSWAGEN

4803 CAROLYN M.ORRICHARD C. Unsec 040 $405.00 $0.00 $405.00 $12.03 $57,819.63
KOHEN
4804 JAMES OR JULIE WESTMAN Unsec 040 $263.50 $0.00 $263.50 $7.83 $57,811.80
4805 JOHNNY OR KAREN DOVAR  Unsec 040 $750.00 $0.00 $750.00 $22.28 $57,789.52
4806 BEVERLY STEELE Unsec 040 $495.00 $0.00 $495.00 $14.70 $57,774.82
4807 ROBERT ROWE Unsec 040 $316.50 $0.00 $316.50 $9.40 $57,765.42
4808 F. THOMAS WEBER Unsec 040 $331.00 $0.00 $331.00 $9.83 $57,755.59
4809 YVONNE MACCOUX Unsec 040 $764.45 $0.00 $764.45 $22.71 $57,732.88
4810 JAMESL. SERWAS Unsec 040 $926.57 $0.00 $926.57 $27.52 $57,705.36
4811 NACO AUTO SERVICE Unsec 040 $2,361.39 $0.00 $2,361.39 $70.14 $57,635.22
4812 MERLE SNIDER MOTORS, INC. Unsec 040 $543.19 $0.00 $543.19 $16.13 $57,619.09
4813 JOHNNY P. SIMS Unsec 040 $614.00 $0.00 $614.00 $18.24 $57,600.85
4814 CHARLESV. SALMI Unsec 040 $1,145.15 $0.00 $1,145.15 $34.02 $57,566.83
4815 STEPHEN R. WILSON Unsec 040 $695.00 $0.00 $695.00 $20.64 $57,546.19
4816 MEL RAINER Unsec 040 $1,795.00 $0.00 $1,795.00 $53.32 $57,492.87
4817 THOMASA. KRUEGER Unsec 040 $2,108.73 $0.00 $2,108.73 $62.64 $57,430.23
4818 MARIONETTE E. MATRANGA Unsec 040 $63.16 $0.00 $63.16 $1.88 $57,428.35
4819 JAMES OR MARLENE Unsec 040 $512.14 $0.00 $512.14 $15.21 $57,413.14
MERDINGER
4820 W.D. MCCLUNG Unsec 040 $565.00 $0.00 $565.00 $16.78 $57,396.36
4821 JOY MCCLAIN MORGAGE Unsec 040 $634.98 $0.00 $634.98 $18.86 $57,377.50
4822 HERBERT K. WYATT Unsec 040 $695.00 $0.00 $695.00 $20.64 $57,356.86
4823 ROAUL ORAUDREY SOMERS Unsec 040 $695.00 $0.00 $695.00 $20.64 $57,336.22
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4824 THOMASA. MORRIS Unsec 040 $1,365.00 $0.00 $1,365.00 $40.55 $57,295.67
4825 PATRICIA RAYLENE Unsec 040 $780.82 $0.00 $780.82 $23.19 $57,272.48
4826 HAROLD JOE LYONS Unsec 040 $995.00 $0.00 $995.00 $29.56 $57,242.92
4827 STEPHEN MARK OR ANGIE Unsec 040 $599.00 $0.00 $599.00 $17.79 $57,225.13

SAXON

4828 DENNIS FREUND Unsec 040 $682.50 $0.00 $682.50 $20.27 $57,204.86
4829 SANFORD B. HAHN Unsec 040 $900.00 $0.00 $900.00 $26.73 $57,178.13
4830 MERLE SNIDER MOTORS, INC. Unsec 040 $819.59 $0.00 $819.59 $24.34 $57,153.79
4831 DIXIE L. COOKSEY Unsec 040 $768.39 $0.00 $768.39 $22.82 $57,130.97
4832 BRENDA G. THREATT Unsec 040 $1,032.92 $0.00 $1,032.92 $30.68 $57,100.29
4833 ROSEMARIE G. JAHNKE Unsec 040 $403.08 $0.00 $403.08 $11.97 $57,088.32
4834 JOHN D. HARKEY, JR. Unsec 040 $1,195.00 $0.00 $1,195.00 $35.50 $57,052.82
4835 HAROLD D. COOPER, JR. Unsec 040 $595.00 $0.00 $595.00 $17.67 $57,035.15
4835 ALINE C. WEED Unsec 040 $235.00 $0.00 $235.00 $6.98 $57,028.17
4837 CARTER MANAGEMENT Unsec 040 $795.00 $0.00 $795.00 $23.61 $57,004.56

INTERNATIONAL

4838 MANISH V. PATEL Unsec 040 $1,311.49 $0.00 $1,311.49 $38.96 $56,965.60

4839 BETTY J. LANGLEY Unsec 040 $895.00 $0.00 $895.00 $26.58 $56,939.02

4840 GEORGE M. KNAPSTEIN Unsec 040 $144.30 $0.00 $144.30 $4.29 $56,934.73

4841 KATHLEEN S. REDILLA Unsec 040 $885.00 $0.00 $885.00 $26.29 $56,908.44

4842 BRUNO OR DEANNA'Y. Unsec 040 $145.83 $0.00 $145.83 $4.33 $56,904.11
LEUZINGER

4843 B & HAUTO SALES & Unsec 040 $2,092.32 $0.00 $2,092.32 $62.15 $56,841.96
SERVICE

4844 RONALD R. RAAB Unsec 040 $400.00 $0.00 $400.00 $11.88 $56,830.08

4845 LARRY E. SCHWAB Unsec 040 $820.00 $0.00 $820.00 $24.36 $56,805.72
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4846 CLIFTON J. WILLIAMS Unsec 040 $700.38 $0.00 $700.38 $20.80 $56,784.92
4847 JACK WARREN Unsec 040 $79.71 $0.00 $79.71 $2.37 $56,782.55
4848 MARTIN BROWNE Unsec 040 $426.06 $0.00 $426.06 $12.66 $56,769.89
4849 JOAN S. LOQWERY Unsec 040 $345.22 $0.00 $345.22 $10.25 $56,759.64
4850 ANNIE BELK Unsec 040 $100.00 $0.00 $100.00 $2.97 $56,756.67
4851 MAX OR PAULINE NORTHRUP Unsec 040 $695.00 $0.00 $695.00 $20.64 $56,736.03
4852 DOTTYEC. RIVERS Unsec 040 $999.00 $0.00 $999.00 $29.67 $56,706.36
4853 SHARON C. AIKELS Unsec 040 $795.00 $0.00 $795.00 $23.61 $56,682.75
4854 DAVID OR PAM BROWN Unsec 040 $459.87 $0.00 $459.87 $13.66 $56,669.09
4855 AUTOHAUS, INC. Unsec 040 $4,296.22 $0.00 $4,296.22 $127.61 $56,541.48
4856 JOSEPH A. RAMSEY Unsec 040 $785.00 $0.00 $785.00 $23.32 $56,518.16
4857 DAVE'STRANSACTION Unsec 040 $1,287.00 $0.00 $1,287.00 $38.23 $56,479.93

TRANSMISSION
4858 PATRICIA ANDERSON Unsec 040 $180.00 $0.00 $180.00 $5.35 $56,474.58
4859 DURHAM CHEVROLET, I NC. Unsec 040 $16,907.37 $0.00 $16,907.37 $502.21 $55,972.37
4860 BACON CHEVROLET, INC. Unsec 040 $107.45 $0.00 $107.45 $3.19 $55,969.18
4861 BACON CHEVROLET, INC. Unsec 040 $202.95 $0.00 $202.95 $6.03 $55,963.15
4862 BACON CHEVROLET, INC. Unsec 040 $1,089.95 $0.00 $1,089.95 $32.38 $55,930.77
4863 JO ANNE RUSSELL Unsec 040 $535.00 $0.00 $535.00 $15.89 $55,914.88
4864 ROBERT ALCUMAN Unsec 040 $510.89 $0.00 $510.89 $15.18 $55,899.70
4865 DAVID E. COWLING Unsec 040 $395.76 $0.00 $395.76 $11.76 $55,887.94
4866 TIMOTHY A. TANGUAY Unsec 040 $430.00 $0.00 $430.00 $12.77 $55,875.17
4867 FOREST CHEVROLET GEO Unsec 040 $326.65 $0.00 $326.65 $9.70 $55,865.47

OLDSCAD
4868 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $23.52 $0.00 $23.52 $0.70 $55,864.77

CAD
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4869 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $428.84 $0.00 $428.84 $12.74 $55,852.03
CAD

4870 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $162.43 $0.00 $162.43 $4.82 $55,847.21
CAD

4871 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $190.96 $0.00 $190.96 $5.67 $55,841.54
CAD

4872 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $31.49 $0.00 $31.49 $0.94 $55,840.60
CAD

4873 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $96.38 $0.00 $96.38 $2.86 $55,837.74
CAD

4874 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $69.01 $0.00 $69.01 $2.05 $55,835.69
CAD

4875 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $176.15 $0.00 $176.15 $5.23 $55,830.46
CAD

4876 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $214.77 $0.00 $214.77 $6.38 $55,824.08
CAD

4877 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $144.58 $0.00 $144.58 $4.29 $55,819.79
CAD

4878 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $492.92 $0.00 $492.92 $14.64 $55,805.15
CAD

4879 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $118.92 $0.00 $118.92 $3.53 $55,801.62
CAD

4880 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $69.01 $0.00 $69.01 $2.05 $55,799.57
CAD

4881 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $41.45 $0.00 $41.45 $1.23 $55,798.34
CAD

4882 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $96.38 $0.00 $96.38 $2.86 $55,795.48
CAD

4883 LINDA M. CARROTHERS Unsec 040 $192.50 $0.00 $192.50 $5.72 $55,789.76

4884 ALBRIGHT ALIGNMENT Unsec 040 $626.46 $0.00 $626.46 $18.61 $55,771.15

4885 GUNN NISSAN, INC. Unsec 040 $1,774.61 $0.00 $1,774.61 $52.71 $55,718.44
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4886 MCCOMB AUTO SALES Unsec 040 $236.67 $0.00 $236.67 $7.03 $55,711.41

4887 MCCOMB AUTO SALES Unsec 040 $176.41 $0.00 $176.41 $5.24 $55,706.17

4888 MCCOMB AUTO SALES Unsec 040 $135.44 $0.00 $135.44 $4.02 $55,702.15

4889 MCCOMB AUTO SALES Unsec 040 $476.31 $0.00 $476.31 $14.15 $55,688.00

4890 MCCOMB AUTO SALES Unsec 040 $168.16 $0.00 $168.16 $4.99 $55,683.01

4891 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $288.20 $0.00 $288.20 $8.56 $55,674.45
CAD

4892 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $16.01 $0.00 $16.01 $0.48 $55,673.97
CAD

4893 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $267.75 $0.00 $267.75 $7.95 $55,666.02
CAD

4894 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $129.70 $0.00 $129.70 $3.85 $55,662.17
CAD

4895 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $162.43 $0.00 $162.43 $4.82 $55,657.35
CAD

4896 H.O. POFF Unsec 040 $695.00 $0.00 $695.00 $20.64 $55,636.71

4897 JERRY JOE RHOADES Unsec 040 $464.39 $0.00 $464.39 $13.79 $55,622.92

4898 CONSTANCE RUNYON Unsec 040 $40.00 $0.00 $40.00 $1.19 $55,621.73

4899 LINDA G. WRIGHT Unsec 040 $446.64 $0.00 $446.64 $13.27 $55,608.46

4900 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $354.67 $0.00 $354.67 $10.53 $55,597.93
CAD

4901 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $48.98 $0.00 $48.98 $1.45 $55,596.48
CAD

4902 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $288.20 $0.00 $288.20 $8.56 $55,587.92
CAD

4903 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $118.92 $0.00 $118.92 $3.53 $55,584.39
CAD

4904 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $387.50 $0.00 $387.50 $11.51 $55,572.88
CAD
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4905 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $53.47 $0.00 $53.47 $1.59 $55,571.29
CAD

4906 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $341.52 $0.00 $341.52 $10.14 $55,561.15
CAD, INC.

4907 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $184.70 $0.00 $184.70 $5.49 $55,555.66
CAD, INC.

4908 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $65.10 $0.00 $65.10 $1.93 $55,553.73
CAD, INC.

4909 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $137.34 $0.00 $137.34 $4.08 $55,549.65
CAD, INC.

4910 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $265.30 $0.00 $265.30 $7.88 $55,541.77
CAD, INC.

4911 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $125.58 $0.00 $125.58 $3.73 $55,538.04
CAD, INC.

4912 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $86.27 $0.00 $86.27 $2.56 $55,535.48
CAD, INC.

4913 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $220.66 $0.00 $220.66 $6.55 $55,528.93
CAD, INC.

4914 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $39.68 $0.00 $39.68 $1.18 $55,527.75
CAD, INC.

4915 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $198.32 $0.00 $198.32 $5.89 $55,521.86
CAD, INC.

4916 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $131.76 $0.00 $131.76 $3.91 $55,517.95
CAD, INC.

4917 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $73.94 $0.00 $73.94 $2.20 $55,515.75
CAD, INC.

4918 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $311.72 $0.00 $311.72 $9.26 $55,506.49
CAD, INC.

4919 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $65.45 $0.00 $65.45 $1.94 $55,504.55
CAD, INC.

4920 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $253.40 $0.00 $253.40 $7.53 $55,497.02
CAD, INC.

PROPDIST Printed: 02/12/03 09:38 AM Ver: 7.62b



PROPOSED DISTRIBUTION

Case Number; 91-35705 Page 230 Date: February 12, 2003
Debtor Name: EXTENDED SERVICE PROGRAM, INC.

Claim# Payee Name Class Priority Amount Paid to Date Claim Balance Proposed Pymt Funds Remaining

4921 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $346.50 $0.00 $346.50 $10.29 $55,486.73
CAD, INC.

4922 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $64.17 $0.00 $64.17 $1.91 $55,484.82
CAD, INC.

4923 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $176.15 $0.00 $176.15 $5.23 $55,479.59
CAD, INC.

4924 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $286.30 $0.00 $286.30 $8.50 $55,471.09
CAD, INC.

4925 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $159.95 $0.00 $159.95 $4.75 $55,466.34
CAD, INC.

4926 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $111.80 $0.00 $111.80 $3.32 $55,463.02
CAD, INC.

4927 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $60.83 $0.00 $60.83 $1.81 $55,461.21
CAD, INC.

4928 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $138.80 $0.00 $138.80 $4.12 $55,457.09
CAD, INC.

4929 WALTER L. SCHACKART Unsec 040 $181.26 $0.00 $181.26 $5.38 $55,451.71

4930 HAZEL M. SMYRL Unsec 040 $499.00 $0.00 $499.00 $14.82 $55,436.89

4931 J. GRANT OR YVONNE S. Unsec 040 $606.69 $0.00 $606.69 $18.02 $55,418.87
MARTIN

4932 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $400.00 $0.00 $400.00 $11.88 $55,406.99
CAD, INC.

4933 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $403.40 $0.00 $403.40 $11.98 $55,395.01
CAD, INC.

4934 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $318.00 $0.00 $318.00 $9.45 $55,385.56
CAD

4935 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $241.00 $0.00 $241.00 $7.16 $55,378.40
CAD, INC.

4936 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $282.00 $0.00 $282.00 $8.38 $55,370.02
CAD, INC.

4937 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $288.20 $0.00 $288.20 $8.56 $55,361.46
CAD, INC.
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4938 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $400.00 $0.00 $400.00 $11.88 $55,349.58
CAD, INC.

4939 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $345.70 $0.00 $345.70 $10.27 $55,339.31
CAD, INC.

4940 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $269.85 $0.00 $269.85 $8.02 $55,331.29
CAD, INC.

4941 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $164.84 $0.00 $164.84 $4.90 $55,326.39
CAD, INC.

4942 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $131.76 $0.00 $131.76 $3.91 $55,322.48
CAD, INC.

4943 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $400.00 $0.00 $400.00 $11.88 $55,310.60
CAD, INC.

4944 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $144.10 $0.00 $144.10 $4.28 $55,306.32
CAD, INC.

4945 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $65.45 $0.00 $65.45 $1.94 $55,304.38
CAD, INC.

4946 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $210.64 $0.00 $210.64 $6.26 $55,298.12
CAD, INC.

4947 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $129.70 $0.00 $129.70 $3.85 $55,294.27
CAD, INC.

4948 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $298.00 $0.00 $298.00 $8.85 $55,285.42
CAD, INC.

4949 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $110.88 $0.00 $110.88 $3.29 $55,282.13
CAD, INC.

4950 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $107.66 $0.00 $107.66 $3.20 $55,278.93
CADE, INC.

4951 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $94.01 $0.00 $94.01 $2.79 $55,276.14
CAD, INC.

4952 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $155.63 $0.00 $155.63 $4.62 $55,271.52
CAD, INC.

4953 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $306.90 $0.00 $306.90 $9.12 $55,262.40
CAD, INC.
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4954 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $197.75 $0.00 $197.75 $5.87 $55,256.53
CAD, INC.

4955 FORRESTCHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $98.19 $0.00 $98.19 $2.92 $55,253.61
CAD, INC.

4956 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $203.60 $0.00 $203.60 $6.05 $55,247.56
CAD, INC.

4957 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $191.70 $0.00 $191.70 $5.69 $55,241.87
CAD, INC.

4958 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $366.00 $0.00 $366.00 $10.87 $55,231.00
CAD, INC.

4959 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $232.15 $0.00 $232.15 $6.90 $55,224.10
CAD, INC.

4960 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $368.37 $0.00 $368.37 $10.94 $55,213.16
CAD, INC.

4961 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $45.03 $0.00 $45.03 $1.34 $55,211.82
CAD, INC.

4962 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $41.09 $0.00 $41.09 $1.22 $55,210.60
CAD, INC.

4963 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $267.95 $0.00 $267.95 $7.96 $55,202.64
CAD, INC.

4964 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $495.00 $0.00 $495.00 $14.70 $55,187.94
CAD, INC.

4965 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $267.95 $0.00 $267.95 $7.96 $55,179.98
CAD, INC.

4966 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $203.60 $0.00 $203.60 $6.05 $55,173.93
CAD, INC.

4967 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $191.70 $0.00 $191.70 $5.69 $55,168.24
CAD, INC.

4968 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $368.37 $0.00 $368.37 $10.94 $55,157.30
CAD, INC.

4969 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $45.03 $0.00 $45.03 $1.34 $55,155.96
CAD, INC.
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4970 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $288.20 $0.00 $288.20 $8.56 $55,147.40
CAD, INC.

4971 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $417.09 $0.00 $417.09 $12.39 $55,135.01
CAD, INC.

4972 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $162.43 $0.00 $162.43 $4.82 $55,130.19
CAD, INC.

4973 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $190.96 $0.00 $190.96 $5.67 $55,124.52
CAD, INC.

4974 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $356.00 $0.00 $356.00 $10.57 $55,113.95
CAD, INC.

4975 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $354.69 $0.00 $354.69 $10.54 $55,103.41
CAD, INC.

4976 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $69.01 $0.00 $69.01 $2.05 $55,101.36
CAD, INC.

4977 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $176.15 $0.00 $176.15 $5.23 $55,096.13
CAD

4978 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $214.77 $0.00 $214.77 $6.38 $55,089.75
CAD, INC.

4979 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $144.58 $0.00 $144.58 $4.29 $55,085.46
CAD, INC.

4980 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $55,085.46
CAD, INC.

4981 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $118.92 $0.00 $118.92 $3.53 $55,081.93
CAD, INC.

4982 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $69.01 $0.00 $69.01 $2.05 $55,079.88
CAD, INC.

4983 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $41.45 $0.00 $41.45 $1.23 $55,078.65
CAD, INC.

4984 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $96.38 $0.00 $96.38 $2.86 $55,075.79
CAD, INC.

4985 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $55,075.79
CAD, INC.
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4986 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $162.43 $0.00 $162.43 $4.82 $55,070.97
CAD, INC.

4987 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $55,070.97
CAD, INC.

4988 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $356.00 $0.00 $356.00 $10.57 $55,060.40
CAD, INC.

4989 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $111.80 $0.00 $111.80 $3.32 $55,057.08
CAD, INC.

4990 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $396.00 $0.00 $396.00 $11.76 $55,045.32
CAD, INC.

4991 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $129.70 $0.00 $129.70 $3.85 $55,041.47
CAD, INC.

4992 CASEY LUNA FORD - Unsec 040 $1,837.43 $0.00 $1,837.43 $54.58 $54,986.89
MERCURY, INC.

4993 CLAIRE AZZARA Unsec 040 $338.13 $0.00 $338.13 $10.04 $54,976.85

4995 ANNE QUINN L. ALLISON Unsec 040 $233.15 $0.00 $233.15 $6.93 $54,969.92

4996 DEBORAH A. FREDRICH Unsec 040 $446.00 $0.00 $446.00 $13.25 $54,956.67

4997 GATEWAY CHEVROLET, INC. Unsec 040 $776.75 $0.00 $776.75 $23.07 $54,933.60

4998 A.L. MARTELLO Unsec 040 $762.00 $0.00 $762.00 $22.63 $54,910.97

4999 JAMES H. GORDON Unsec 040 $788.00 $0.00 $788.00 $23.41 $54,887.56

5000 CORNELIUSMOTOR SALES Unsec 040 $645.76 $0.00 $645.76 $19.18 $54,868.38

5001 DENNIS|. BENTON Unsec 040 $645.00 $0.00 $645.00 $19.16 $54,849.22

5002 ROBERT L. COWAN, JR. Unsec 040 $100.00 $0.00 $100.00 $2.97 $54,846.25

5003 JERRY A.HAYES Unsec 040 $1,233.93 $0.00 $1,233.93 $36.65 $54,809.60

5004 KEITHM OR ELLEN W. Unsec 040 $1,049.88 $0.00 $1,049.88 $31.19 $54,778.41
BRAUDRICK

5005 CLINT D. OR GAIL E. LOFMAN Unsec 040 $695.00 $0.00 $695.00 $20.64 $54,757.77

5006 RALPH G. HAMMONDS Unsec 040 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $54,757.77
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5007 MARY ANNE SCHERFFIUS Unsec 040 $367.00 $0.00 $367.00 $10.90 $54,746.87
5008 DORISK. WILMOT Unsec 040 $685.00 $0.00 $685.00 $20.35 $54,726.52
5009 FELIX J. BONIN 111 Unsec 040 $1,395.00 $0.00 $1,395.00 $41.44 $54,685.08
5010 DOROTHY V. MORRIS Unsec 040 $409.00 $0.00 $409.00 $12.15 $54,672.93
5011 EDWARD POMERLEAN Unsec 040 $1,220.00 $0.00 $1,220.00 $36.24 $54,636.69
5012 BETTY VEST Unsec 040 $828.00 $0.00 $828.00 $24.59 $54,612.10
5013 RONALD W. LAUCH Unsec 040 $2,700.01 $0.00 $2,700.01 $80.20 $54,531.90
5014 GALAXY AUTO CENTERS, Unsec 040 $344.45 $0.00 $344.45 $10.23 $54,521.67
INC.
5015 HERM REININGA Unsec 040 $1,491.17 $0.00 $1,491.17 $44.29 $54,477.38
5016 ERNESTINE PHILLIPS Unsec 040 $796.00 $0.00 $796.00 $23.64 $54,453.74
5017 LEON E. KUTZ Unsec 040 $567.00 $0.00 $567.00 $16.84 $54,436.90
5018 BONNIE LEE ROBERTS Unsec 040 $895.00 $0.00 $895.00 $26.58 $54,410.32
5019 DALE B. DAVIDSON, JR. Unsec 040 $495.00 $0.00 $495.00 $14.70 $54,395.62
5020 JAMES OR LUELLA WAINNER Unsec 040 $458.44 $0.00 $458.44 $13.62 $54,382.00
5021 EDITH COHEN Unsec 040 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $54,382.00
5022 JACK G. OR SUE G. HIGH Unsec 040 $308.16 $0.00 $308.16 $9.15 $54,372.85
5023 NOEL R. SAFFORD, JR. Unsec 040 $705.00 $0.00 $705.00 $20.94 $54,351.91
5024 ANNIS GOOD Unsec 040 $1,020.91 $0.00 $1,020.91 $30.32 $54,321.59
5025 KATHRYN |I. BRENTZ Unsec 040 $2,195.00 $0.00 $2,195.00 $65.20 $54,256.39
5026 JACK R. JOHNSON Unsec 040 $1,667.93 $0.00 $1,667.93 $49.54 $54,206.85
5027 CAROL J. MARTIN Unsec 040 $685.00 $0.00 $685.00 $20.35 $54,186.50
5028 CAROL J. MARTIN Unsec 040 $635.00 $0.00 $635.00 $18.86 $54,167.64
5029 JUSTIN L. CAVETT Unsec 040 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $54,167.64
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5030 HARVEY L. EARLES Unsec 040 $358.43 $0.00 $358.43 $10.65 $54,156.99
5031 LORA KAYE Unsec 040 $229.76 $0.00 $229.76 $6.82 $54,150.17
5032 JAMESD. LUNN Unsec 040 $449.00 $0.00 $449.00 $13.34 $54,136.83
5033 JANET K. TINGLE Unsec 040 $997.31 $0.00 $997.31 $29.62 $54,107.21
5034 BYRON MASON OR TWILA Unsec 040 $924.76 $0.00 $924.76 $27.47 $54,079.74
EVANS
5035 LYON AUTOMOTIVE SERVICE Unsec 040 $744.81 $0.00 $744.81 $22.12 $54,057.62
5036 JULIE L. JACKSON Unsec 040 $434.00 $0.00 $434.00 $12.89 $54,044.73
5037 STEPHEN P. TRESCA Unsec 040 $400.00 $0.00 $400.00 $11.88 $54,032.85
5038 EDWARD J. PULTORAK Unsec 040 $1,125.35 $0.00 $1,125.35 $33.43 $53,999.42
5039 CHARLESH. KELLY Unsec 040 $1,458.65 $0.00 $1,458.65 $43.33 $53,956.09
5040 THE FEZLER FAMILY Unsec 040 $327.00 $0.00 $327.00 $9.71 $53,946.38
5041 ROY L. DRUMMOND Unsec 040 $765.00 $0.00 $765.00 $22.72 $53,923.66
5042 ROBERT L. WALKER Unsec 040 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $53,923.66
5043 JOSE A. MIRELES Unsec 040 $599.00 $0.00 $599.00 $17.79 $53,905.87
5044 BURT MOSES Unsec 040 $361.84 $0.00 $361.84 $10.75 $53,895.12
5045 KATHY FOWLER Unsec 040 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $53,895.12
5046 ROBERT J. BUCHHEIT Unsec 040 $183.41 $0.00 $183.41 $5.45 $53,889.67
5047 DONALD OR ROSALYN Unsec 040 $650.00 $0.00 $650.00 $19.31 $53,870.36
SCHWARK
5048 KEN BEACHY Unsec 040 $76.00 $0.00 $76.00 $2.26 $53,868.10
5049 DONALD OR ROSALYN Unsec 040 $695.00 $0.00 $695.00 $20.64 $53,847.46
SCHWARK
5050 JAMESR. WISE Unsec 040 $695.00 $0.00 $695.00 $20.64 $53,826.82
5051 EMIL B. HERING Unsec 040 $384.46 $0.00 $384.46 $11.42 $53,815.40
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5052 KEVIN VANDER MEY DEN Unsec 040 $634.00 $0.00 $634.00 $18.83 $53,796.57
5053 NORMAN BOND Unsec 040 $1,092.40 $0.00 $1,092.40 $32.45 $53,764.12
5054 MARIEL. STEHLING Unsec 040 $380.40 $0.00 $380.40 $11.30 $53,752.82
5055 WILLIAM H. HITE Unsec 040 $860.00 $0.00 $860.00 $25.55 $53,727.27
5056 SHASHIKANT G. KAVDE Unsec 040 $107.00 $0.00 $107.00 $3.18 $53,724.09
5057 JERRY O. KUNZ Unsec 040 $648.00 $0.00 $648.00 $19.25 $53,704.84
5058 TERRELL K. MOOSE Unsec 040 $380.00 $0.00 $380.00 $11.29 $53,693.55
5059 TERESA G. SMITH Unsec 040 $284.21 $0.00 $284.21 $8.44 $53,685.11
5060 THOMASD. ZION Unsec 040 $459.03 $0.00 $459.03 $13.63 $53,671.48
5061 MYRA PACETTI Unsec 040 $171.00 $0.00 $171.00 $5.08 $53,666.40
5062 AUTOCITY OF MANCHESTER, Unsec 040 $5,307.14 $0.00 $5,307.14 $157.64 $53,508.76
INC.
5063 MCKIE FORD, INC. Unsec 040 $830.93 $0.00 $830.93 $24.68 $53,484.08
5064 0.J. HECK, JR. Unsec 040 $795.00 $0.00 $795.00 $23.61 $53,460.47
5065 LINDA K. BROWN Unsec 040 $244.42 $0.00 $244.42 $7.26 $53,453.21
5066 PAUL'SAUTO SALES & Unsec 040 $148.53 $0.00 $148.53 $4.41 $53,448.80
SERVICE
5067 BRADLEY'SAUTOMOTIVE Unsec 040 $469.09 $0.00 $469.09 $13.93 $53,434.87
5068 PAUL'SAUTO SALES & Unsec 040 $174.19 $0.00 $174.19 $5.17 $53,429.70
SERVICE
5069 ROBERT C. BRIM Unsec 040 $1,000.00 $0.00 $1,000.00 $29.70 $53,400.00
5070 JOSEPHINE FARR Unsec 040 $619.18 $0.00 $619.18 $18.39 $53,381.61
5071 RHONDA AND IAN CURTIS Unsec 040 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $53,381.61
5072 E.E.E. ENTERPRISES, INC. Unsec 040 $705.15 $0.00 $705.15 $20.95 $53,360.66
5073 TERRELL OR PONDA SALLEE Unsec 040 $1,595.00 $0.00 $1,595.00 $47.38 $53,313.28
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5074 JERRY L. DOWNS Unsec 040 $1,526.37 $0.00 $1,526.37 $45.34 $53,267.94
5075 VALERIE BENGE Unsec 040 $450.00 $0.00 $450.00 $13.37 $53,254.57
5076 TOM MEIERS Unsec 040 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $53,254.57
5077 TOM MEIERS Unsec 040 $2,551.13 $0.00 $2,551.13 $75.78 $53,178.79
5078 TOM MEIERS Unsec 040 $1,867.74 $0.00 $1,867.74 $55.48 $53,123.31
5079 JACKIE L. ROBERTSON Unsec 040 $349.23 $0.00 $349.23 $10.37 $53,112.94
5080 JOHN L. VICAIN Unsec 040 $844.93 $0.00 $844.93 $25.10 $53,087.84
5081 BUD'SREPAIR Unsec 040 $1,444.68 $0.00 $1,444.68 $42.91 $53,044.93
5082 EDWARD EUGENE Unsec 040 $495.00 $0.00 $495.00 $14.70 $53,030.23

RIDGEWAY

5083 ROLAND H. SHENE Unsec 040 $500.00 $0.00 $500.00 $14.85 $53,015.38
5084 AGGIE KEESEE Unsec 040 $558.00 $0.00 $558.00 $16.57 $52,998.81
5085 MARTIN HEARNE Unsec 040 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $52,998.81
5086 RAZORBACK TRANSMISSION Unsec 040 $901.00 $0.00 $901.00 $26.76 $52,972.05
5087 ALBERT M. ONEIL Unsec 040 $895.00 $0.00 $895.00 $26.58 $52,945.47
5088 BRADLEY'SAUTOMOTIVE Unsec 040 $210.52 $0.00 $210.52 $6.25 $52,939.22
5089 BRIAN GLOVER NESBIT Unsec 040 $3,249.86 $0.00 $3,249.86 $96.53 $52,842.69
5090 E.J. KUBICEK Unsec 040 $499.00 $0.00 $499.00 $14.82 $52,827.87
5091 ALISON CONLEY OR Unsec 040 $418.52 $0.00 $418.52 $12.43 $52,815.44
5092 JERRY C. GIBBONS Unsec 040 $245.32 $0.00 $245.32 $7.29 $52,808.15
5093 FRED G. SILLIN 11 Unsec 040 $535.00 $0.00 $535.00 $15.89 $52,792.26
5094 DAVID GARCIA Unsec 040 $625.00 $0.00 $625.00 $18.56 $52,773.70
5095 ELEANOR D. COOK Unsec 040 $834.00 $0.00 $834.00 $24.77 $52,748.93
5096 MICHAEL P. ABBOTT Unsec 040 $849.99 $0.00 $849.99 $25.25 $52,723.68
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5097 W.F. DRUM Unsec 040 $203.21 $0.00 $203.21 $6.04 $52,717.64
5098 MARK A. SMITH Unsec 040 $635.00 $0.00 $635.00 $18.86 $52,698.78
5099 VERN R. ROBERSON Unsec 040 $895.00 $0.00 $895.00 $26.58 $52,672.20
5100 JERRY L. DOWNS Unsec 040 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $52,672.20
5101 SHERYL SUPALLA Unsec 040 $440.00 $0.00 $440.00 $13.07 $52,659.13
5102 SHERYL SUPALLA Unsec 040 $465.00 $0.00 $465.00 $13.81 $52,645.32
5103 EDITH KRIEGER Unsec 040 $1,517.14 $0.00 $1,517.14 $45.06 $52,600.26
5104 DEAN RESLER Unsec 040 $270.00 $0.00 $270.00 $8.02 $52,592.24
5105 KEITH A. GOMEZ Unsec 040 $2,640.06 $0.00 $2,640.06 $78.42 $52,513.82
5106 PAULINE ATKINSON Unsec 040 $99.00 $0.00 $99.00 $2.94 $52,510.88
5107 THOMASL. HENSARLING Unsec 040 $86.80 $0.00 $86.80 $2.58 $52,508.30
5108 LOTTIE H. RICHARDSON Unsec 040 $730.94 $0.00 $730.94 $21.71 $52,486.59
5109 GARY W. SKORDAHL Unsec 040 $174.69 $0.00 $174.69 $5.19 $52,481.40
5110 ROY J. PATTERSON Unsec 040 $2,450.00 $0.00 $2,450.00 $72.77 $52,408.63
5111 STEVE BEKOFSKY Unsec 040 $188.03 $0.00 $188.03 $5.59 $52,403.04
5112 RUBEN RODRIGUEZ Unsec 040 $230.04 $0.00 $230.04 $6.83 $52,396.21
5113 GRAHAM'S GARAGE Unsec 040 $275.06 $0.00 $275.06 $8.17 $52,388.04
5114 WENDY HANNA Unsec 040 $475.00 $0.00 $475.00 $14.11 $52,373.93
5115 ROBERT M. HOLTON Unsec 040 $218.88 $0.00 $218.88 $6.50 $52,367.43
5116 ROBERT M. HOLTON Unsec 040 $266.31 $0.00 $266.31 $7.91 $52,359.52
5117 CHRISTINE YEICH Unsec 040 $203.79 $0.00 $203.79 $6.05 $52,353.47
5118 LIPSHY MOTORCARS, INC. Unsec 040 $609.60 $0.00 $609.60 $18.11 $52,335.36
5119 AVISM. CRAGGS Unsec 040 $759.00 $0.00 $759.00 $22.54 $52,312.82
5120 PROPERTY DAMAGE Unsec 040 $100.55 $0.00 $100.55 $2.99 $52,309.83

APPRAISERS
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5121 JANET F. MONURA Unsec 040 $645.00 $0.00 $645.00 $19.16 $52,290.67
5122 GAIL PUGH GRATTON Unsec 040 $740.00 $0.00 $740.00 $21.98 $52,268.69
5123 PATRICK DALEY Unsec 040 $84.84 $0.00 $84.84 $2.52 $52,266.17
5124 CLANTON AUTO SALES, INC. Unsec 040 $1,536.00 $0.00 $1,536.00 $45.62 $52,220.55
5125 STEPHEN S. MAKGILL Unsec 040 $219.22 $0.00 $219.22 $6.51 $52,214.04
5126 DENNIS J. SPEARS Unsec 040 $2,341.87 $0.00 $2,341.87 $69.56 $52,144.48
5127 DANT. SIMS Unsec 040 $600.00 $0.00 $600.00 $17.82 $52,126.66
5128 JOHNNY E. THRONBURG, JR. Unsec 040 $127.75 $0.00 $127.75 $3.79 $52,122.87
5129 WAYNE M. SHULL Unsec 040 $213.72 $0.00 $213.72 $6.35 $52,116.52
5130 WILMER LONG Unsec 040 $385.00 $0.00 $385.00 $11.44 $52,105.08
5131 SARA REA RAY Unsec 040 $3,495.00 $0.00 $3,495.00 $103.81 $52,001.27
5132 CARLOS SALINAS Unsec 040 $480.00 $0.00 $480.00 $14.26 $51,987.01
5133 JOHN L. PEPPER Unsec 040 $290.00 $0.00 $290.00 $8.61 $51,978.40
5134 GAELANO RICCOBONO Unsec 040 $570.00 $0.00 $570.00 $16.93 $51,961.47
5135 TUDZIN & TOBOR Unsec 040 $722.20 $0.00 $722.20 $21.45 $51,940.02
5136 ROBERT PHENNEY, JR. Unsec 040 $395.00 $0.00 $395.00 $11.73 $51,928.29
5137 DC'SAUTO SALES, INC. Unsec 040 $255.47 $0.00 $255.47 $7.59 $51,920.70
5138 DON CORNWELL Unsec 040 $192.50 $0.00 $192.50 $5.72 $51,914.98
5139 ORVILLE D. PENROSE Unsec 040 $634.00 $0.00 $634.00 $18.83 $51,896.15
5140 SCOTT POU Unsec 040 $1,595.00 $0.00 $1,595.00 $47.38 $51,848.77
5141 ORALIA ALVARADO Unsec 040 $1,233.70 $0.00 $1,233.70 $36.65 $51,812.12
5142 SNELL VOLVO Unsec 040 $625.53 $0.00 $625.53 $18.58 $51,793.54
5143 LOISWHEELER Unsec 040 $650.00 $0.00 $650.00 $19.31 $51,774.23
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5144 RONALD W. LAUCH Unsec 040 $738.51 $0.00 $738.51 $21.94 $51,752.29
5145 MOLLY J. DUCK Unsec 040 $485.00 $0.00 $485.00 $14.41 $51,737.88
5146 JAMESC. OREUNICEHAZEL Unsec 040 $395.00 $0.00 $395.00 $11.73 $51,726.15
5147 GROVER SUTAMIRE Unsec 040 $250.00 $0.00 $250.00 $7.43 $51,718.72
5148 CHARLES E. KENDRICK Unsec 040 $262.64 $0.00 $262.64 $7.80 $51,710.92
5149 WILLIE FRANCIS Unsec 040 $487.66 $0.00 $487.66 $14.49 $51,696.43
5150 LYLE C. BARKMAN Unsec 040 $102.88 $0.00 $102.88 $3.06 $51,693.37
5151 PATRICK F. MCGOWAN Unsec 040 $925.00 $0.00 $925.00 $27.48 $51,665.89
5152 MARY B.LEWIS Unsec 040 $895.00 $0.00 $895.00 $26.58 $51,639.31
5153 WALTON R. JONES Unsec 040 $499.00 $0.00 $499.00 $14.82 $51,624.49
5154 ROLAND A.LEAVITT Unsec 040 $630.00 $0.00 $630.00 $18.71 $51,605.78
5155 CARL A. SIEVER Unsec 040 $365.58 $0.00 $365.58 $10.86 $51,594.92
5156 BOB MARKWARDT Unsec 040 $147.30 $0.00 $147.30 $4.38 $51,590.54
5157 HENRY B. CASPER Unsec 040 $245.00 $0.00 $245.00 $7.28 $51,583.26
5158 JANA NORDSTROM Unsec 040 $351.71 $0.00 $351.71 $10.45 $51,572.81
5159 MARY O. REILEY Unsec 040 $891.22 $0.00 $891.22 $26.47 $51,546.34
5160 MARY O. REILEY Unsec 040 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $51,546.34
5161 ROSEMARY WAGES Unsec 040 $1,438.83 $0.00 $1,438.83 $42.74 $51,503.60
5162 MRS. E. T. GRIFFIN Unsec 040 $539.00 $0.00 $539.00 $16.01 $51,487.59
5163 JOHN E. MEARS Unsec 040 $200.00 $0.00 $200.00 $5.94 $51,481.65
5164 MICHAEL W. KRAUS Unsec 040 $633.93 $0.00 $633.93 $18.83 $51,462.82
5165 A.RITA MARKWELL Unsec 040 $535.00 $0.00 $535.00 $15.89 $51,446.93
5166 OMER CREECH, JR. Unsec 040 $329.77 $0.00 $329.77 $9.80 $51,437.13
5167 CARL H. BERNAL Unsec 040 $400.00 $0.00 $400.00 $11.88 $51,425.25
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5168 SHARON M. FLANAGAN Unsec 040 $995.00 $0.00 $995.00 $29.56 $51,395.69
5169 SHARON CLAY Unsec 040 $1,265.00 $0.00 $1,265.00 $37.57 $51,358.12
5170 NEAL IRVIN Unsec 040 $1,262.93 $0.00 $1,262.93 $37.51 $51,320.61
5171 TROY MCDONALD Unsec 040 $980.00 $0.00 $980.00 $29.11 $51,291.50
5172 JAMES A. BAUMAN Unsec 040 $1,965.80 $0.00 $1,965.80 $58.39 $51,233.11
5173 JAMES J. MOTHERSHED Unsec 040 $800.00 $0.00 $800.00 $23.76 $51,209.35
5174 JUDY THOMAS Unsec 040 $2,042.25 $0.00 $2,042.25 $60.66 $51,148.69
5175 GERLAD M. COX Unsec 040 $94.00 $0.00 $94.00 $2.79 $51,145.90
5176 GERALD M. COX Unsec 040 $442.00 $0.00 $442.00 $13.13 $51,132.77
5177 MARK W. LEPINE Unsec 040 $652.00 $0.00 $652.00 $19.37 $51,113.40
5178 PATRICIA PEYTON Unsec 040 $450.00 $0.00 $450.00 $13.37 $51,100.03
5179 CARNENE M. SCOTT Unsec 040 $595.00 $0.00 $595.00 $17.67 $51,082.36
5180 GREGORY LYNN OR JANET Unsec 040 $895.00 $0.00 $895.00 $26.58 $51,055.78
BETH PARK
5181 VIOLA FAYE BURCHFIELD Unsec 040 $358.38 $0.00 $358.38 $10.65 $51,045.13
5182 PATRICIA L. KENDRICK Unsec 040 $595.00 $0.00 $595.00 $17.67 $51,027.46
5183 PATRICIA PETHWAY Unsec 040 $370.00 $0.00 $370.00 $10.99 $51,016.47
5184 CLINT TAYLOR INTEREST, Unsec 040 $1,250.00 $0.00 $1,250.00 $37.13 $50,979.34
INC.
5185 MICHAEL D. DAVIS Unsec 040 $424.63 $0.00 $424.63 $12.61 $50,966.73
5186 WILMA E. MINNIS Unsec 040 $595.00 $0.00 $595.00 $17.67 $50,949.06
5187 HERSHEL D. OR PAT GINN Unsec 040 $1,200.00 $0.00 $1,200.00 $35.64 $50,913.42
5188 CLEABURN W. OR PAMELA JO Unsec 040 $885.00 $0.00 $885.00 $26.29 $50,887.13
COOK
5189 UPLAND AUTO REPAIR Unsec 040 $8,312.43 $0.00 $8,312.43 $246.91 $50,640.22
Printed: 02/12/03 09:38 AM  Ver: 7.62b

PROPDIST



PROPOSED DISTRIBUTION

Case Number; 91-35705 Page 243 Date: February 12, 2003
Debtor Name: EXTENDED SERVICE PROGRAM, INC.

Clam#  PayeeName Class Priority Amount Paid to Date Claim Balance Proposed Pymt Funds Remaining
5190 SUSAN A. CARSTENS Unsec 040 $600.00 $0.00 $600.00 $17.82 $50,622.40
5191 WILLIAM M. METHENITIS Unsec 040 $861.66 $0.00 $861.66 $25.59 $50,596.81
5192 JEANETTE L. ROUSE Unsec 040 $699.00 $0.00 $699.00 $20.76 $50,576.05
5193 JEFFREY K. OR SUSAN D. Unsec 040 $339.00 $0.00 $339.00 $10.07 $50,565.98
ARMSTRONG
5194 RONNIE F. DAVIDOFF Unsec 040 $463.68 $0.00 $463.68 $13.77 $50,552.21
5195 MARIO C. BILBAO Unsec 040 $498.00 $0.00 $498.00 $14.79 $50,537.42
5196 CARL BRUCE JONES Unsec 040 $746.15 $0.00 $746.15 $22.16 $50,515.26
5197 TINA WILCOX AND/OR GARY Unsec 040 $515.00 $0.00 $515.00 $15.30 $50,499.96
WILCOX
5198 JOLYNN BARRETT Unsec 040 $424.50 $0.00 $424.50 $12.61 $50,487.35
5199 WYNN'SMOBIL Unsec 040 $525.72 $0.00 $525.72 $15.62 $50,471.73
5200 WICKENBURG TIRE & AUTO  Unsec 040 $444.42 $0.00 $444.42 $13.20 $50,458.53
5201 MARY ANN SIMPSON Unsec 040 $1,295.00 $0.00 $1,295.00 $38.47 $50,420.06
5202 BERNARD E. VOGT Unsec 040 $288.60 $0.00 $288.60 $8.57 $50,411.49
5203 CARRIE BICTERVELD Unsec 040 $222.24 $0.00 $222.24 $6.60 $50,404.89
5204 ED HICKSAUTOHAUS Unsec 040 $16,146.47 $0.00 $16,146.47 $479.61 $49,925.28
5205 WAYNE KIRK Unsec 040 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $49,925.28
5206 REV. DONALD K. ADICKES Unsec 040 $709.71 $0.00 $709.71 $21.08 $49,904.20
5207 GLENDA HOWARD Unsec 040 $700.00 $0.00 $700.00 $20.79 $49,883.41
5208 RONALD D. ORTERESA L. Unsec 040 $575.00 $0.00 $575.00 $17.08 $49,866.33
HINTON
5209 CHRISTINE COBUZZI Unsec 040 $282.98 $0.00 $282.98 $8.41 $49,857.92
5210 PAULA TOUART Unsec 040 $395.00 $0.00 $395.00 $11.73 $49,846.19
5211 ROBERT O. FLATT Unsec 040 $210.64 $0.00 $210.64 $6.26 $49,839.93
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5212 ROBERT O. FLATT Unsec 040 $216.30 $0.00 $216.30 $6.42 $49,833.51
5213 ADAM CHAVARRIA Unsec 040 $783.10 $0.00 $783.10 $23.26 $49,810.25
5214 BYRDSAUTOMOTIVE Unsec 040 $525.82 $0.00 $525.82 $15.62 $49,794.63
5216 JOHN W. TURNER Unsec 040 $530.00 $0.00 $530.00 $15.74 $49,778.89
5217 SAM H. THOMAS Unsec 040 $1,095.00 $0.00 $1,095.00 $32.53 $49,746.36
5218 CHARLESTOMLIN Unsec 040 $165.00 $0.00 $165.00 $4.90 $49,741.46
5219 PERCY DANIELS Unsec 040 $575.00 $0.00 $575.00 $17.08 $49,724.38
5220 HAFKEMEYER MOTORS, INC. Unsec 040 $552.62 $0.00 $552.62 $16.41 $49,707.97
5221 LUTHER SANDERS, JR. OR Unsec 040 $718.54 $0.00 $718.54 $21.34 $49,686.63
5222 WICKER CONSTRUCTION, Unsec 040 $579.61 $0.00 $579.61 $17.22 $49,669.41

INC.
5223 NAPOLEON REED, DECD.OR Unsec 040 $788.00 $0.00 $788.00 $23.41 $49,646.00

CORRINE REED

5224 ALAN D. BOGER Unsec 040 $499.00 $0.00 $499.00 $14.82 $49,631.18
5225 JERRI HAMMER Unsec 040 $1,295.00 $0.00 $1,295.00 $38.47 $49,592.71
5226 WILLIAM B. BARTHOLOMEW Unsec 040 $695.00 $0.00 $695.00 $20.64 $49,572.07
5227 ERIC STRICKLAND Unsec 040 $242.93 $0.00 $242.93 $7.22 $49,564.85
5228 VERNA I. YOUNG Unsec 040 $227.05 $0.00 $227.05 $6.74 $49,558.11
5229 FAST AUTO REPAIR Unsec 040 $7,833.85 $0.00 $7,833.85 $232.69 $49,325.42
5230 DORISDOBYNE Unsec 040 $195.09 $0.00 $195.09 $5.79 $49,319.63
5231 LOTO AUTO SALES, INC. Unsec 040 $1,376.94 $0.00 $1,376.94 $40.90 $49,278.73
5232 CHESNEY MORALES & Unsec 040 $875.00 $0.00 $875.00 $25.99 $49,252.74
ASSOC.
5233 ROBERT BINGELE Unsec 040 $341.90 $0.00 $341.90 $10.16 $49,242.58
5234 ROBERT'SAUTOMOTIVE Unsec 040 $229.11 $0.00 $229.11 $6.81 $49,235.77
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5235 DONALD G. MOEN Unsec 040 $675.00 $0.00 $675.00 $20.05 $49,215.72
5236 GEORGE DAVIS Unsec 040 $216.00 $0.00 $216.00 $6.42 $49,209.30
5237 ALLAN W. STEWART Unsec 040 $690.00 $0.00 $690.00 $20.50 $49,188.80
5238 KATHRYN L. GARNER Unsec 040 $700.00 $0.00 $700.00 $20.79 $49,168.01
5240 PROPERTY DAMAGE Unsec 040 $130.00 $0.00 $130.00 $3.86 $49,164.15

APPRAISERS, INC.

5241 GARY RITTERSMOTORPLEX Unsec 040 $12,651.21 $0.00 $12,651.21 $375.79 $48,788.36
5242 MARLENE HARDMAN Unsec 040 $471.60 $0.00 $471.60 $14.01 $48,774.35
5243 RANDY CRENSHAW Unsec 040 $895.00 $0.00 $895.00 $26.58 $48,747.77
5244 J& R SERVICE, INC. Unsec 040 $161.97 $0.00 $161.97 $4.81 $48,742.96
5245 HOBBSAUTO AIR Unsec 040 $536.20 $0.00 $536.20 $15.93 $48,727.03

CONDITIONING

5246 JAMESW. OWENSAND REBA Unsec 040 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $48,727.03
OWENS
5247 DARL LOFTON Unsec 040 $125.82 $0.00 $125.82 $3.74 $48,723.29
5248 STEVEN M. FOJTIK Unsec 040 $795.00 $0.00 $795.00 $23.61 $48,699.68
5249 TRACY ROWELL Unsec 040 $560.00 $0.00 $560.00 $16.63 $48,683.05
5250 ANDREW STANTON Unsec 040 $479.78 $0.00 $479.78 $14.25 $48,668.80
5251 KAY K. BROOKS Unsec 040 $604.00 $0.00 $604.00 $17.94 $48,650.86
5252 DOROTHY NEAL Unsec 040 $409.00 $0.00 $409.00 $12.15 $48,638.71
5253 RONALD L. ANDERSON Unsec 040 $252.29 $0.00 $252.29 $7.49 $48,631.22
5254 STEPHEN OR JANA OWENS Unsec 040 $500.00 $0.00 $500.00 $14.85 $48,616.37
5255 FLORENCE WETER Unsec 040 $165.00 $0.00 $165.00 $4.90 $48,611.47
5256 LINDA S. BURDETTE Unsec 040 $400.00 $0.00 $400.00 $11.88 $48,599.59
5257 NORWEST BANKS REGION Unsec 040 $450.00 $0.00 $450.00 $13.37 $48,586.22
VIl
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5258 ALEXANDER CHRYSLER Unsec 040 $3,883.30 $0.00 $3,883.30 $115.35 $48,470.87
PLYMOUTH
5259 RICHARD OR TERRE FINK Unsec 040 $490.00 $0.00 $490.00 $14.55 $48,456.32
5260 PROPERTY DAMAGAE Unsec 040 $65.00 $0.00 $65.00 $1.93 $48,454.39
APPRAISERS
5261 ARLISW. LOE, M.D. Unsec 040 $895.00 $0.00 $895.00 $26.58 $48,427.81
5262 RICHARD J. KAISER, JR. Unsec 040 $750.00 $0.00 $750.00 $22.28 $48,405.53
5263 ROBERT J. BETZ Unsec 040 $686.00 $0.00 $686.00 $20.38 $48,385.15
5264 COURTESY MITSUBISHI, INC. Unsec 040 $2,947.44 $0.00 $2,947.44 $87.55 $48,297.60
5265 COURTESY NISSAN, INC. Unsec 040 $12,294.93 $0.00 $12,294.93 $365.20 $47,932.40
5266 LOREN K. OR MAUREEN K. Unsec 040 $595.00 $0.00 $595.00 $17.67 $47,914.73
SETTIG
5267 INTERSTATE TRUCK & Unsec 040 $594.44 $0.00 $594.44 $17.66 $47,897.07
EQUIPMENT
5268 LON C. DUNN Unsec 040 $1,019.25 $0.00 $1,019.25 $30.28 $47,866.79
5269 MY RON OR GLORIA REESE Unsec 040 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $47,866.79
5270 SCOTT WILSON Unsec 040 $475.00 $0.00 $475.00 $14.11 $47,852.68
5271 JORGE MENDOZA Unsec 040 $365.00 $0.00 $365.00 $10.84 $47,841.84
5272 ZENNANN ADAMS Unsec 040 $600.00 $0.00 $600.00 $17.82 $47,824.02
5273 DONALD DETEMPLE Unsec 040 $612.16 $0.00 $612.16 $18.18 $47,805.84
5274 LAILA Z. STRAUSS Unsec 040 $1,132.91 $0.00 $1,132.91 $33.65 $47,772.19
5275 RICHARD DUAIME Unsec 040 $520.00 $0.00 $520.00 $15.45 $47,756.74
5276 BRUCE J. SAMPSON Unsec 040 $629.44 $0.00 $629.44 $18.70 $47,738.04
5277 MICHAEL M. SCOTT Unsec 040 $795.00 $0.00 $795.00 $23.61 $47,714.43
5278 ROCKY ROGERS OR Unsec 040 $287.48 $0.00 $287.48 $8.54 $47,705.89
5279 LONNIE J. BROWN Unsec 040 $735.60 $0.00 $735.60 $21.85 $47,684.04
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5280 RICHARD CROW Unsec 040 $295.00 $0.00 $295.00 $8.76 $47,675.28
5281 CONTEMPORARY IMPORTS, Unsec 040 $2,271.35 $0.00 $2,271.35 $67.47 $47,607.81
INC.
5282 TURAN LANE CHEV BUICK, Unsec 040 $1,489.84 $0.00 $1,489.84 $44.25 $47,563.56
INC.
5283 MIKE SEELAND Unsec 040 $558.26 $0.00 $558.26 $16.58 $47,546.98
5284 CHRISLOFTON Unsec 040 $495.00 $0.00 $495.00 $14.70 $47,532.28
5285 ROBERT A. BALUSEK Unsec 040 $595.00 $0.00 $595.00 $17.67 $47,514.61
5286 DAVID ORPOLLY KOLLMAN Unsec 040 $1,095.00 $0.00 $1,095.00 $32.53 $47,482.08
5287 RONALD A. WARREN Unsec 040 $394.04 $0.00 $394.04 $11.70 $47,470.38
5288 ANDREW D. MACOIT Unsec 040 $895.00 $0.00 $895.00 $26.58 $47,443.80
5289 LINDA FROMAN Unsec 040 $298.04 $0.00 $298.04 $8.85 $47,434.95
5290 JACK SWALL CENTRAL AUTO Unsec 040 $418.82 $0.00 $418.82 $12.44 $47,422.51
5291 GEORGE D. SANDERS Unsec 040 $280.00 $0.00 $280.00 $8.32 $47,414.19
5292 MORRIS MOTORS Unsec 040 $365.94 $0.00 $365.94 $10.87 $47,403.32
5293 MORRIS MOTORS Unsec 040 $436.56 $0.00 $436.56 $12.97 $47,390.35
5294 GEORGE ZENTICHKO Unsec 040 $348.75 $0.00 $348.75 $10.36 $47,379.99
5295 DONALD S. SCHWARK Unsec 040 $428.71 $0.00 $428.71 $12.73 $47,367.26
5296 JOHN J. RISTI Unsec 040 $1,288.63 $0.00 $1,288.63 $38.28 $47,328.98
5297 MARY ANN HARRIS Unsec 040 $1,995.00 $0.00 $1,995.00 $59.26 $47,269.72
5298 LEO OR MARY HALLIBURTON Unsec 040 $500.00 $0.00 $500.00 $14.85 $47,254.87
5299 WENDY SANDERS Unsec 040 $828.04 $0.00 $828.04 $24.60 $47,230.27
5300 DOROTHY MAYS Unsec 040 $695.00 $0.00 $695.00 $20.64 $47,209.63
5301 BRADLEY C. GIPPITT Unsec 040 $1,400.00 $0.00 $1,400.00 $41.58 $47,168.05
5302 THEODORE E. OCONNOR Unsec 040 $559.47 $0.00 $559.47 $16.62 $47,151.43
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5303 MESQUITE COURTESY Unsec 040 $2,215.21 $0.00 $2,215.21 $65.80 $47,085.63
HYUNDAI
5304 GINA E. BETTS Unsec 040 $1,295.00 $0.00 $1,295.00 $38.47 $47,047.16
5309 CHARLIE'S TRANSMISSION Unsec 040 $2,178.16 $0.00 $2,178.16 $64.70 $46,982.46
SERVICE
5310 LARRY D. SAFFEELS Unsec 040 $442.62 $0.00 $442.62 $13.15 $46,969.31
5313 TAI TAN NGUYEN Unsec 040 $634.35 $0.00 $634.35 $18.84 $46,950.47
5314 WILLIAM D. MARTIN Unsec 040 $790.00 $0.00 $790.00 $23.47 $46,927.00
5315 HARVEY FLANSBURG Unsec 040 $491.13 $0.00 $491.13 $14.59 $46,912.41
5316 REINA INTL AUTO INC. Unsec 040 $4,193.49 $0.00 $4,193.49 $124.56 $46,787.85
5317 LILLIE MAE EADES Unsec 040 $699.00 $0.00 $699.00 $20.76 $46,767.09
5318 MRS. E.J. CONRAD Unsec 040 $164.90 $0.00 $164.90 $4.90 $46,762.19
5319 JOEL OR NANCY Unsec 040 $1,235.00 $0.00 $1,235.00 $36.68 $46,725.51
MCALEXANDER
5320 RON DYKES Unsec 040 $595.00 $0.00 $595.00 $17.67 $46,707.84
5321 DAVID A. TAYLOR Unsec 040 $595.00 $0.00 $595.00 $17.67 $46,690.17
5322 AMCO BRAKE & ALIGNMENT Unsec 040 $274.46 $0.00 $274.46 $8.15 $46,682.02
5323 MALON INSULATION Unsec 040 $252.00 $0.00 $252.00 $7.49 $46,674.53
SERVICE INC.
5324 TODD MCCRAY Unsec 040 $900.00 $0.00 $900.00 $26.73 $46,647.80
5325 TRIVENI DAYA Unsec 040 $645.00 $0.00 $645.00 $19.16 $46,628.64
5326 DAVID HAMPTON Unsec 040 $349.95 $0.00 $349.95 $10.39 $46,618.25
5327 DESIREE CRAIG Unsec 040 $385.00 $0.00 $385.00 $11.44 $46,606.81
5328 RANI OR TONY COWGER Unsec 040 $816.56 $0.00 $816.56 $24.25 $46,582.56
5329 ANDREW DEWS Unsec 040 $435.11 $0.00 $435.11 $12.92 $46,569.64
5330 DOROTHY L. COLLINS Unsec 040 $165.00 $0.00 $165.00 $4.90 $46,564.74
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5331 BRUCE E. OR LORENA M. Unsec 040 $1,495.00 $0.00 $1,495.00 $44.41 $46,520.33
PFULL
5332 CAROLEF. RILEY Unsec 040 $499.00 $0.00 $499.00 $14.82 $46,505.51
5333 ROBERT E. DOOLITTLE Unsec 040 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $46,505.51
5334 SCOTT PETERSON Unsec 040 $595.00 $0.00 $595.00 $17.67 $46,487.84
5335 ROBERT W. SCHULTE Unsec 040 $1,037.16 $0.00 $1,037.16 $30.81 $46,457.03
5336 WILLIAM A. CHINN Unsec 040 $287.50 $0.00 $287.50 $8.54 $46,448.49
5337 SACRAMENTO Unsec 040 $499.60 $0.00 $499.60 $14.84 $46,433.65
TRANSMISSION SERVICE
5338 GILMORE KATHA Unsec 040 $891.69 $0.00 $891.69 $26.49 $46,407.16
5339 RAYMOND O DERAMUS Unsec 040 $622.99 $0.00 $622.99 $18.51 $46,388.65
5340 JASON L SMITH Unsec 040 $2,269.50 $0.00 $2,269.50 $67.41 $46,321.24
5341 ARTHUR VEYTSMAN Unsec 040 $781.00 $0.00 $781.00 $23.20 $46,298.04
5342 EDWARD S. PIASCIK Unsec 040 $2,695.00 $0.00 $2,695.00 $80.05 $46,217.99
5343 GERALD B. SAXON Unsec 040 $499.00 $0.00 $499.00 $14.82 $46,203.17
5344 KENNETH OR TINA Unsec 040 $599.00 $0.00 $599.00 $17.79 $46,185.38
MCKNIGHT
5345 MARILYN O DANIELS Unsec 040 $359.60 $0.00 $359.60 $10.68 $46,174.70
5346 CHARLIE WEST MOTORSINC. Unsec 040 $472.00 $0.00 $472.00 $14.02 $46,160.68
5347 ORSAK AUTO SHOP Unsec 040 $1,660.72 $0.00 $1,660.72 $49.33 $46,111.35
5348 GALEN A. MAXEDON Unsec 040 $329.34 $0.00 $329.34 $9.78 $46,101.57
5349 CYNTHIA RICHARD Unsec 040 $833.03 $0.00 $833.03 $24.74 $46,076.83
5350 BOB HOSS DODGE INC. Unsec 040 $1,561.38 $0.00 $1,561.38 $46.38 $46,030.45
5351 JOHN H. FARRIS Unsec 040 $968.84 $0.00 $968.84 $28.78 $46,001.67
5352 WHITE FRONT GARAGE Unsec 040 $221.55 $0.00 $221.55 $6.58 $45,995.09
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5353 CORONACION ERNESTO Unsec 040 $675.00 $0.00 $675.00 $20.05 $45,975.04
5354 BLACK/MCCRACKEN Unsec 040 $635.00 $0.00 $635.00 $18.86 $45,956.18
DONALD/CECIL
5355 CAROLYN G. EWELL Unsec 040 $143.75 $0.00 $143.75 $4.27 $45,951.91
5356 GREGORY A. KOWALSKI Unsec 040 $755.00 $0.00 $755.00 $22.43 $45,929.48
5357 SYLVESTER B WALLECK Unsec 040 $1,192.62 $0.00 $1,192.62 $35.43 $45,894.05
5358 GWEN FOSTER OR DAVID Unsec 040 $895.00 $0.00 $895.00 $26.58 $45,867.47
SMITH
5359 BOBBY G. WARFORD Unsec 040 $2,102.05 $0.00 $2,102.05 $62.44 $45,805.03
5360 DELORES PULLEN Unsec 040 $725.00 $0.00 $725.00 $21.54 $45,783.49
5362 DOROTHY AMBROSE Unsec 040 $2,092.37 $0.00 $2,092.37 $62.15 $45,721.34
5363 REGINALD G. GLEN Unsec 040 $745.00 $0.00 $745.00 $22.13 $45,699.21
5364 BARBARA OR CECIL Unsec 040 $593.00 $0.00 $593.00 $17.61 $45,681.60
MCBRIDE
5366 MILFORD F. ROCK Unsec 040 $1,211.00 $0.00 $1,211.00 $35.97 $45,645.63
5367 MICHELLE ANN KENNEDY Unsec 040 $620.00 $0.00 $620.00 $18.42 $45,627.21
5368 GTB, INC. Unsec 040 $1,595.00 $0.00 $1,595.00 $47.38 $45,579.83
5369 BRITT IMPORTS Unsec 040 $24.91 $0.00 $24.91 $0.74 $45,579.09
5370 BRITT IMPORTS Unsec 040 $53.85 $0.00 $53.85 $1.60 $45,577.49
5371 BRITT IMPORTS Unsec 040 $91.21 $0.00 $91.21 $2.71 $45,574.78
5372 BRITT IMPORTS Unsec 040 $563.52 $0.00 $563.52 $16.74 $45,558.04
5373 BRITT IMPORTS Unsec 040 $427.46 $0.00 $427.46 $12.70 $45,545.34
5374 BRITT IMPORTS Unsec 040 $86.98 $0.00 $86.98 $2.58 $45,542.76
5375 BRITT IMPORTS Unsec 040 $455.71 $0.00 $455.71 $13.54 $45,529.22
5376 BRITT IMPORTS Unsec 040 $812.24 $0.00 $812.24 $24.13 $45,505.09
Printed: 02/12/03 09:38 AM  Ver: 7.62b

PROPDIST



PROPOSED DISTRIBUTION

Case Number; 91-35705 Page 251 Date: February 12, 2003
Debtor Name: EXTENDED SERVICE PROGRAM, INC.

Claim # Payee Name Class Priority Amount Paid to Date Claim Balance Proposed Pymt Funds Remaining

5377 BRITT IMPORTS Unsec 040 $690.74 $0.00 $690.74 $20.52 $45,484.57
5378 BRITT IMPORTS Unsec 040 $498.81 $0.00 $498.81 $14.82 $45,469.75
5379 BRITT IMPORTS Unsec 040 $616.06 $0.00 $616.06 $18.30 $45,451.45
5380 MAJOR CADILLAC PONTIAC Unsec 040 $309.95 $0.00 $309.95 $9.21 $45,442.24
5381 MAJOR CADILLAC PONTIAC Unsec 040 $490.96 $0.00 $490.96 $14.58 $45,427.66
5382 MAJOR CADILLAC PONTIAC Unsec 040 $45.17 $0.00 $45.17 $1.34 $45,426.32
5383 MAJOR CADILLAC PONTIAC Unsec 040 $100.15 $0.00 $100.15 $2.97 $45,423.35
5384 MAJOR CADILLAC PONTIAC Unsec 040 $327.55 $0.00 $327.55 $9.73 $45,413.62
5385 MAJOR CADILLAC PONTIAC Unsec 040 $388.46 $0.00 $388.46 $11.54 $45,402.08
5386 MAJOR CADILLAC PONTIAC Unsec 040 $270.80 $0.00 $270.80 $8.04 $45,394.04
5387 MAJOR CADILLAC PONTIAC Unsec 040 $2,698.30 $0.00 $2,698.30 $80.15 $45,313.89
5388 MAJOR CADILLAC PONTIAC Unsec 040 $145.26 $0.00 $145.26 $4.31 $45,309.58
5389 MAJOR CADILLAC PONTIAC Unsec 040 $342.19 $0.00 $342.19 $10.16 $45,299.42
5390 MAJOR CADILLAC PONTIAC Unsec 040 $192.00 $0.00 $192.00 $5.70 $45,293.72
5391 MAJOR CADILLAC PONTIAC Unsec 040 $496.09 $0.00 $496.09 $14.74 $45,278.98
5392 MAJOR CADILLAC PONTIAC Unsec 040 $283.80 $0.00 $283.80 $8.43 $45,270.55
5393 MAJOR CADILLAC PONTIAC Unsec 040 $122.12 $0.00 $122.12 $3.63 $45,266.92
5394 BEVERLY SONNIER Unsec 040 $388.08 $0.00 $388.08 $11.53 $45,255.39
5395 JAN E ROUSEY Unsec 040 $680.00 $0.00 $680.00 $20.20 $45,235.19
5396 MICHAEL R. EWING Unsec 040 $250.00 $0.00 $250.00 $7.43 $45,227.76
5397 AIMEE C. CURTIS Unsec 040 $552.00 $0.00 $552.00 $16.40 $45,211.36
5398 ERNEST L. HEBENSTRIET Unsec 040 $401.55 $0.00 $401.55 $11.93 $45,199.43
5399 DENNISW. BELL OR Unsec 040 $1,595.00 $0.00 $1,595.00 $47.38 $45,152.05

CHRISTINE BELL
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5400 HARRY J. STARUK, SR. Unsec 040 $698.98 $0.00 $698.98 $20.76 $45,131.29
5401 REX HAWES Unsec 040 $193.10 $0.00 $193.10 $5.74 $45,125.55
5402 ALICE SPURGEON Unsec 040 $512.74 $0.00 $512.74 $15.23 $45,110.32
5403 BRUCEW. OEJANEA.SMITH Unsec 040 $650.00 $0.00 $650.00 $19.31 $45,091.01
5404 GEORGE MATYAS Unsec 040 $380.99 $0.00 $380.99 $11.32 $45,079.69
5405 LEBANON SUZUKI KAWASAKI Unsec 040 $455.85 $0.00 $455.85 $13.54 $45,066.15
5406 MELANIE RASANSKY Unsec 040 $1,395.00 $0.00 $1,395.00 $41.44 $45,024.71
5407 ROGER WRIGHT Unsec 040 $183.10 $0.00 $183.10 $5.44 $45,019.27
5408 BEVERLY K. PARSONS Unsec 040 $795.00 $0.00 $795.00 $23.61 $44,995.66
5409 JOHN VANEK Unsec 040 $1,300.00 $0.00 $1,300.00 $38.61 $44,957.05
5410 JAMES KOLIANOFF Unsec 040 $239.12 $0.00 $239.12 $7.10 $44,949.95
5411 STEPHEN RAE Unsec 040 $2,236.38 $0.00 $2,236.38 $66.43 $44,883.52
5412 DONALD REDDEN Unsec 040 $821.63 $0.00 $821.63 $24.41 $44,859.11
5413 HOWARD OR SHERRI Unsec 040 $395.40 $0.00 $395.40 $11.74 $44,847.37
KALENDER
5414 JOYCE ANN RUEHLE Unsec 040 $277.47 $0.00 $277.47 $8.24 $44,839.13
5415 ORVIN R. FICHER Unsec 040 $795.00 $0.00 $795.00 $23.61 $44,815.52
5416 PAMELA HOLMAN Unsec 040 $778.48 $0.00 $778.48 $23.12 $44,792.40
5418 MAPLE AUTO SALES Unsec 040 $77.04 $0.00 $77.04 $2.29 $44,790.11
5419 MAPLE AUTO SALES Unsec 040 $279.72 $0.00 $279.72 $8.31 $44,781.80
5420 MAPLE AUTO SALES Unsec 040 $561.35 $0.00 $561.35 $16.67 $44,765.13
5421 MAPLE AUTO SALES Unsec 040 $187.50 $0.00 $187.50 $5.57 $44,759.56
5422 MAPLE AUTO SALES Unsec 040 $202.97 $0.00 $202.97 $6.03 $44,753.53
5423 H.R. SEYMOUR Unsec 040 $460.00 $0.00 $460.00 $13.66 $44,739.87
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5424 JUDY A. NELSON Unsec 040 $224.03 $0.00 $224.03 $6.65 $44,733.22
5425 BOBSAUTO & TRUCK SALES Unsec 040 $410.00 $0.00 $410.00 $12.18 $44,721.04
5426 JK.CHEVROLET Unsec 040 $86.37 $0.00 $86.37 $2.57 $44,718.47
5427 JK.CHEVROLET Unsec 040 $273.20 $0.00 $273.20 $8.12 $44,710.35
5428 BLANCHE K. ABNEY Unsec 040 $397.15 $0.00 $397.15 $11.80 $44,698.55
5429 FRANK KENT Unsec 040 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $44,698.55

CADILLAC-STERLINGS

5430 WAYNE LINDSEY Unsec 040 $367.56 $0.00 $367.56 $10.92 $44,687.63
5432 ARNOLD DAVID RIEDINGER, Unsec 040 $481.49 $0.00 $481.49 $14.30 $44,673.33
SR.
5433 FLOYD H. JUERN Unsec 040 $680.00 $0.00 $680.00 $20.20 $44,653.13
5434 PRICILLIANO LARA Unsec 040 $530.00 $0.00 $530.00 $15.74 $44,637.39
5435 BUNKER MOTOR COMPANY  Unsec 040 $16,574.37 $0.00 $16,574.37 $492.32 $44,145.07
5436 SARA K. FARR Unsec 040 $575.00 $0.00 $575.00 $17.08 $44,127.99
5437 MARK MCILYAR Unsec 040 $962.12 $0.00 $962.12 $28.58 $44,099.41
5438 LEE OR BONNIE SPICER Unsec 040 $595.00 $0.00 $595.00 $17.67 $44,081.74
5439 WOODROW HOBSON, JR. Unsec 040 $231.00 $0.00 $231.00 $6.86 $44,074.88
5440 MICHELLE ANN KENNEDY Unsec 040 $620.00 $0.00 $620.00 $18.42 $44,056.46
5441 JOHN CRABTREE Unsec 040 $695.00 $0.00 $695.00 $20.64 $44,035.82
5442 CORWIN L. BANKS Unsec 040 $235.54 $0.00 $235.54 $7.00 $44,028.82
5443 JANICE ANN FINNEY Unsec 040 $501.00 $0.00 $501.00 $14.88 $44,013.94
5444 CABLE DAHMER CHEVROLET Unsec 040 $14,321.86 $0.00 $14,321.86 $425.41 $43,588.53
5445 CABLE DAHMER CHEVROLET Unsec 040 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $43,588.53
5446 RICHARD B. OR JANICER. Unsec 040 $550.00 $0.00 $550.00 $16.34 $43,572.19
LEGGINS
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5447 JOHN L. VEGA Unsec 040 $780.98 $0.00 $780.98 $23.20 $43,548.99
5448 STEVE BELL Unsec 040 $500.00 $0.00 $500.00 $14.85 $43,534.14
5449 DON LEE MOTORS Unsec 040 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $43,534.14
5450 STEPHANIE A. MILBURN Unsec 040 $416.00 $0.00 $416.00 $12.36 $43,521.78
5451 ORENE ORANTHONY DEAN  Unsec 040 $650.00 $0.00 $650.00 $19.31 $43,502.47
5452 RONALD E. HOPE Unsec 040 $1,074.60 $0.00 $1,074.60 $31.92 $43,470.55
5453 T.C.JAY Unsec 040 $734.00 $0.00 $734.00 $21.80 $43,448.75
5454 H. BELLEWILLIAMS Unsec 040 $695.00 $0.00 $695.00 $20.64 $43,428.11
5455 CHRISTOPHER JOHN Unsec 040 $630.00 $0.00 $630.00 $18.71 $43,409.40
OCHIERTA
5456 RON HERROD Unsec 040 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $43,409.40
5457 JOSEPH C. SUTTNER Unsec 040 $500.00 $0.00 $500.00 $14.85 $43,394.55
5458 ANTHONY J. DEERING Unsec 040 $995.00 $0.00 $995.00 $29.56 $43,364.99
5459 MARIEL COLLINS Unsec 040 $150.00 $0.00 $150.00 $4.46 $43,360.53
5460 RANDY HENRICHS Unsec 040 $650.00 $0.00 $650.00 $19.31 $43,341.22
5461 CRAIG M. HIGHFILL Unsec 040 $457.00 $0.00 $457.00 $13.57 $43,327.65
5462 WILBUR OR MARGARET Unsec 040 $91.68 $0.00 $91.68 $2.72 $43,324.93
HARLAN
5463 JMMY E. HORTON Unsec 040 $1,599.78 $0.00 $1,599.78 $47.52 $43,277.41
5464 A. KERMIT BLACK Unsec 040 $929.75 $0.00 $929.75 $27.62 $43,249.79
5465 THOMASL. & ELAINECARR  Unsec 040 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $43,249.79
5466 AMERICAN TOWING Unsec 040 $676.25 $0.00 $676.25 $20.09 $43,229.70
5467 DONALD H. HILGENDORF Unsec 040 $650.00 $0.00 $650.00 $19.31 $43,210.39
5468 MARGARITE V. BENNETT Unsec 040 $1,290.77 $0.00 $1,290.77 $38.34 $43,172.05
5469 CHARLES OR RHONDA Unsec 040 $523.34 $0.00 $523.34 $15.55 $43,156.50
VAUGHAN
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5470 EDWARD MEDLEY Unsec 040 $595.00 $0.00 $595.00 $17.67 $43,138.83
5471 JEFFREY L. KOKER Unsec 040 $497.54 $0.00 $497.54 $14.78 $43,124.05
5472 W. SCOTT TURNER Unsec 040 $1,900.00 $0.00 $1,900.00 $56.44 $43,067.61
5473 MARY JANE SMITH Unsec 040 $750.00 $0.00 $750.00 $22.28 $43,045.33
5474 NATIONS PONTIAC CADILLAC Unsec 040 $5,099.98 $0.00 $5,099.98 $151.49 $42,893.84
5475 MICHAEL C. WINCHELL Unsec 040 $516.74 $0.00 $516.74 $15.35 $42,878.49
5476 MARC VAN LANGENHOVEN  Unsec 040 $1,086.36 $0.00 $1,086.36 $32.27 $42,846.22
5477 ROBERT M. WEINBERG Unsec 040 $1,067.63 $0.00 $1,067.63 $31.71 $42,814.51
5478 CHRYSTAL JORDAN Unsec 040 $170.00 $0.00 $170.00 $5.05 $42,809.46
5479 DEBRA L. HAGEMAN Unsec 040 $1,000.00 $0.00 $1,000.00 $29.70 $42,779.76
5482 NANCY J. TODD Unsec 040 $850.00 $0.00 $850.00 $25.25 $42,754.51
5483 CIROCID B. HERNANDEZ Unsec 040 $150.00 $0.00 $150.00 $4.46 $42,750.05
5484 IRALEE SKOTNICKI Unsec 040 $425.00 $0.00 $425.00 $12.62 $42,737.43
5485 W.P. ALFORD Unsec 040 $995.00 $0.00 $995.00 $29.56 $42,707.87
5486 MEA LENAHAN Unsec 040 $525.00 $0.00 $525.00 $15.59 $42,692.28
5487 TROY R. HAMM Unsec 040 $595.00 $0.00 $595.00 $17.67 $42,674.61
5488 MADELINE NORRIS Unsec 040 $1,750.00 $0.00 $1,750.00 $51.98 $42,622.63
5489 PETTY STANSBURY Unsec 040 $1,835.32 $0.00 $1,835.32 $54.52 $42,568.11
5490 ORREN YUEL EVANS Unsec 040 $795.00 $0.00 $795.00 $23.61 $42,544.50
5491 MARK C. CARPENTER Unsec 040 $495.00 $0.00 $495.00 $14.70 $42,529.80
5492 ALICEL. PRIDDY Unsec 040 $290.92 $0.00 $290.92 $8.64 $42,521.16
5493 PAYTON WOODS Unsec 040 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $42,521.16
5494 JANE C. WESTERMANN Unsec 040 $464.80 $0.00 $464.80 $13.81 $42,507.35

PROPDIST Printed: 02/12/03 09:38 AM Ver: 7.62b



PROPOSED DISTRIBUTION

Case Number; 91-35705 Page 256 Date: February 12, 2003
Debtor Name: EXTENDED SERVICE PROGRAM, INC.

Clam#  PayeeName Class Priority Amount Paid to Date Claim Balance Proposed Pymt Funds Remaining
5495 PROPERTY DAMAGE Unsec 040 $130.00 $0.00 $130.00 $3.86 $42,503.49
APPRAISERS
5496 ELVINA C. RHODES Unsec 040 $1,714.37 $0.00 $1,714.37 $50.92 $42,452.57
5497 JERRY L. ICE Unsec 040 $240.98 $0.00 $240.98 $7.16 $42,445.41
5498 BERTHA SIMMONS Unsec 040 $765.00 $0.00 $765.00 $22.72 $42,422.69
5499 BAILEYSPANTOM HOLLOW  Unsec 040 $106.75 $0.00 $106.75 $3.17 $42,419.52
MARINE
5500 KENNETH L. CHANEY Unsec 040 $695.00 $0.00 $695.00 $20.64 $42,398.88
5501 CONTINENTAL IMPORTS, INC. Unsec 040 $6,210.99 $0.00 $6,210.99 $184.49 $42,214.39
5502 JOSEPH OR TONY CULPEPPER Unsec 040 $495.00 $0.00 $495.00 $14.70 $42,199.69
5503 G.B. MANARD Unsec 040 $100.00 $0.00 $100.00 $2.97 $42,196.72
5504 CATHLEEN M. RAY Unsec 040 $1,653.48 $0.00 $1,653.48 $49.11 $42,147.61
5505 MARIA ELVA GUTIERREZ Unsec 040 $595.00 $0.00 $595.00 $17.67 $42,129.94
5506 BARBARA A. MCANINCH Unsec 040 $456.75 $0.00 $456.75 $13.57 $42,116.37
5507 BILL J. ADAMS Unsec 040 $635.00 $0.00 $635.00 $18.86 $42,097.51
5508 SAN ANTONIO TRUCK SALES Unsec 040 $1,675.84 $0.00 $1,675.84 $49.78 $42,047.73
5509 JOHN F. ODONNELL Unsec 040 $1,295.00 $0.00 $1,295.00 $38.47 $42,009.26
5510 MCKINNEY FAMILY Unsec 040 $336.70 $0.00 $336.70 $10.00 $41,999.26
PHYSICIANS
5511 C. RICHARD HAROLD Unsec 040 $42.30 $0.00 $42.30 $1.26 $41,998.00
5512 KATHY K. OLDER Unsec 040 $1,500.00 $0.00 $1,500.00 $44.56 $41,953.44
5513 BRADLEY J MACKEY Unsec 040 $480.00 $0.00 $480.00 $14.26 $41,939.18
5514 MAYME BERGER Unsec 040 $542.03 $0.00 $542.03 $16.10 $41,923.08
5515 JOHN E. WILSON Unsec 040 $595.00 $0.00 $595.00 $17.67 $41,905.41
5516 MARK OR TERESA SPELLMAN Unsec 040 $1,157.23 $0.00 $1,157.23 $34.37 $41,871.04
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5517 BARRY L. GEE Unsec 040 $1,671.00 $0.00 $1,671.00 $49.63 $41,821.41
5518 MARILYN HARLAN Unsec 040 $500.00 $0.00 $500.00 $14.85 $41,806.56
5519 JOSEFINA F. GARZA Unsec 040 $795.00 $0.00 $795.00 $23.61 $41,782.95
5520 JMMY HOBBS Unsec 040 $730.00 $0.00 $730.00 $21.68 $41,761.27
5521 RICHARD'SREPAIR SERVICE Unsec 040 $280.69 $0.00 $280.69 $8.34 $41,752.93
5522 AUSTIN AUTO ANGLERS Unsec 040 $718.40 $0.00 $718.40 $21.34 $41,731.59
5523 JOSEPH SCALES Unsec 040 $339.55 $0.00 $339.55 $10.09 $41,721.50
5524 JOHN LAZARINE Unsec 040 $1,599.78 $0.00 $1,599.78 $47.52 $41,673.98
5525 ELAINE ROUFA Unsec 040 $426.89 $0.00 $426.89 $12.68 $41,661.30
5526 ELAINE ROUFA Unsec 040 $2,225.66 $0.00 $2,225.66 $66.11 $41,595.19
5527 ALICE M. WAMBACH Unsec 040 $289.76 $0.00 $289.76 $8.61 $41,586.58
5528 ELAINE ROUFA Unsec 040 $325.83 $0.00 $325.83 $9.68 $41,576.90
5529 KENNETH LEE YOUNG Unsec 040 $183.36 $0.00 $183.36 $5.45 $41,571.45
5530 VERNON GRIFFON'STRAILER Unsec 040 $157.17 $0.00 $157.17 $4.67 $41,566.78
TOWN
5532 CORNELIOUSOR LYNN Unsec 040 $555.00 $0.00 $555.00 $16.49 $41,550.29
MAHER
5533 MELVA S. KNAPP Unsec 040 $243.00 $0.00 $243.00 $7.22 $41,543.07
5534 DARRELL W. LUCAS Unsec 040 $549.65 $0.00 $549.65 $16.33 $41,526.74
5535 LUTHER GALE GEE Unsec 040 $393.00 $0.00 $393.00 $11.67 $41,515.07
5536 DONALD E. ATCHINSON Unsec 040 $292.50 $0.00 $292.50 $8.69 $41,506.38
5537 THOMAS CAMPBELL Unsec 040 $144.41 $0.00 $144.41 $4.29 $41,502.09
5538 E.H. GRUENDER Unsec 040 $395.00 $0.00 $395.00 $11.73 $41,490.36
5539 DEREK S. MUNGER Unsec 040 $600.00 $0.00 $600.00 $17.82 $41,472.54
5540 MU FA CHEN Unsec 040 $585.00 $0.00 $585.00 $17.38 $41,455.16
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5541 LEROY CHRISTOPHERSON Unsec 040 $695.00 $0.00 $695.00 $20.64 $41,434.52
5542 CAROLYN E. HILLER Unsec 040 $670.33 $0.00 $670.33 $19.91 $41,414.61
5543 RUTH E. WERST Unsec 040 $996.96 $0.00 $996.96 $29.61 $41,385.00
5544 JAMES H. NELSON Unsec 040 $535.00 $0.00 $535.00 $15.89 $41,369.11
5545 OVALENE V. LEWIS Unsec 040 $795.00 $0.00 $795.00 $23.61 $41,345.50
5546 CASNER IMPORTS Unsec 040 $114.08 $0.00 $114.08 $3.39 $41,342.11
5547 E.H. GRUENDER Unsec 040 $510.00 $0.00 $510.00 $15.15 $41,326.96
5548 NAOMI PAULLUS Unsec 040 $529.47 $0.00 $529.47 $15.73 $41,311.23
5549 CABLE DAHMER CHEVROLET Unsec 040 $395.53 $0.00 $395.53 $11.75 $41,299.48
5550 DAVID W. LEWIS Unsec 040 $437.00 $0.00 $437.00 $12.98 $41,286.50
5551 JAMES OR SHARON AUDE Unsec 040 $890.00 $0.00 $890.00 $26.44 $41,260.06
5552 MARY J. RAY Unsec 040 $1,826.67 $0.00 $1,826.67 $54.26 $41,205.80
5553 PATRICIA A. GUSTIN Unsec 040 $595.00 $0.00 $595.00 $17.67 $41,188.13
5554 SUSAN COOK Unsec 040 $165.80 $0.00 $165.80 $4.92 $41,183.21
5555 MELODY S. SMALL Unsec 040 $1,058.66 $0.00 $1,058.66 $31.45 $41,151.76
5556 KEITH A. BRINK Unsec 040 $350.00 $0.00 $350.00 $10.40 $41,141.36
5557 E.N. TANOUS Unsec 040 $495.00 $0.00 $495.00 $14.70 $41,126.66
5558 WILLIAM M. RODENWALD Unsec 040 $225.00 $0.00 $225.00 $6.68 $41,119.98
5559 KATHY DOSSEY Unsec 040 $1,766.10 $0.00 $1,766.10 $52.46 $41,067.52
5560 ROBERT E. MELCHER Unsec 040 $351.12 $0.00 $351.12 $10.43 $41,057.09
5561 R.A. BYRNES Unsec 040 $507.25 $0.00 $507.25 $15.07 $41,042.02
5562 HAROLD SHOEMAKER, SR. Unsec 040 $445.00 $0.00 $445.00 $13.22 $41,028.80
5563 GARY BRAVEMAN Unsec 040 $923.24 $0.00 $923.24 $27.42 $41,001.38
5564 JACKIE MCBEE Unsec 040 $590.00 $0.00 $590.00 $17.53 $40,983.85
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5565 FELIX J. STERNFELS Unsec 040 $1,630.00 $0.00 $1,630.00 $48.42 $40,935.43
5566 ALVIN RAY NICHOLAS Unsec 040 $679.00 $0.00 $679.00 $20.17 $40,915.26
5567 WILLIAM K. NIWAGABA Unsec 040 $695.00 $0.00 $695.00 $20.64 $40,894.62
5568 SUT HILL, INC. Unsec 040 $6,906.40 $0.00 $6,906.40 $205.14 $40,689.48
5569 TERRY SCHROTH Unsec 040 $404.00 $0.00 $404.00 $12.00 $40,677.48
5570 VERNA LEE KIRBY Unsec 040 $895.00 $0.00 $895.00 $26.58 $40,650.90
5571 JOHN R. HOWERY JR. Unsec 040 $485.00 $0.00 $485.00 $14.41 $40,636.49
5572 DAVID LOUIS CARR Unsec 040 $958.51 $0.00 $958.51 $28.47 $40,608.02
5573 MARGARET G. HANNING Unsec 040 $445.00 $0.00 $445.00 $13.22 $40,594.80
5574 HELAINE K. MICHAELS Unsec 040 $263.46 $0.00 $263.46 $7.83 $40,586.97
5575 MARGARET FITZGERALD Unsec 040 $284.00 $0.00 $284.00 $8.44 $40,578.53
5576 CHARLENE F. BRACY Unsec 040 $433.32 $0.00 $433.32 $12.87 $40,565.66
5577 MILFORD DOWNING Unsec 040 $88.71 $0.00 $88.71 $2.64 $40,563.02
5578 RUFUSL. RASCO Unsec 040 $395.00 $0.00 $395.00 $11.73 $40,551.29
5579 SMITH MOTORS, INC. Unsec 040 $190.68 $0.00 $190.68 $5.66 $40,545.63
5580 STACEY R. MELCHER OR Unsec 040 $555.55 $0.00 $555.55 $16.50 $40,529.13
5581 MARY E. LAGOW Unsec 040 $91.54 $0.00 $91.54 $2.72 $40,526.41
5582 GLENN E. STOFFREGEN Unsec 040 $201.83 $0.00 $201.83 $6.00 $40,520.41
5583 JULIE M. NEAS Unsec 040 $729.75 $0.00 $729.75 $21.68 $40,498.73
5584 VERLIE A. BOOTH Unsec 040 $114.50 $0.00 $114.50 $3.40 $40,495.33
5585 FLAHERTY MOTORS, INC. Unsec 040 $509.94 $0.00 $509.94 $15.15 $40,480.18
5586 STEVEN SETTLES Unsec 040 $675.00 $0.00 $675.00 $20.05 $40,460.13
5587 HELEN CARROLL Unsec 040 $164.55 $0.00 $164.55 $4.89 $40,455.24
5588 SNELL VOLVO Unsec 040 $1,273.73 $0.00 $1,273.73 $37.83 $40,417.41
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5589 JESSIE W. JOHNS Unsec 040 $381.51 $0.00 $381.51 $11.33 $40,406.08
5590 JANICE URSULA GROFF Unsec 040 $223.19 $0.00 $223.19 $6.63 $40,399.45
5591 JANET E. APPLE Unsec 040 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $40,399.45
5592 TRI STATE IMPORT CARS Unsec 040 $339.46 $0.00 $339.46 $10.08 $40,389.37
5593 WILLIAM T. RITTER Unsec 040 $469.12 $0.00 $469.12 $13.93 $40,375.44
5594 BEULAH J. BUNDY Unsec 040 $622.03 $0.00 $622.03 $18.48 $40,356.96
5595 A.O. BRADFORD Unsec 040 $374.00 $0.00 $374.00 $11.11 $40,345.85
5596 REBECCA ANNE BRAY Unsec 040 $220.00 $0.00 $220.00 $6.53 $40,339.32
5597 FRED L. BITTNER Unsec 040 $799.00 $0.00 $799.00 $23.73 $40,315.59
5598 JAMESV. OAKES Unsec 040 $649.00 $0.00 $649.00 $19.28 $40,296.31
5599 DON REED Unsec 040 $470.00 $0.00 $470.00 $13.96 $40,282.35
5601 JACK L. REARDON Unsec 040 $746.45 $0.00 $746.45 $22.17 $40,260.18
5602 JAMES C. NOBLE Unsec 040 $463.00 $0.00 $463.00 $13.75 $40,246.43
5603 JOEL HODGSON Unsec 040 $837.98 $0.00 $837.98 $24.89 $40,221.54
5604 ELIZABETH K. WALKER Unsec 040 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $40,221.54
(SHEPPARD)
5605 CAROL C. HAWKINS Unsec 040 $695.00 $0.00 $695.00 $20.64 $40,200.90
5606 SCOTT WRIGHT Unsec 040 $350.00 $0.00 $350.00 $10.40 $40,190.50
5607 JAMES OR JANELL HARMAN Unsec 040 $550.00 $0.00 $550.00 $16.34 $40,174.16
5608 ROSE FORD OR ANGELA Unsec 040 $685.00 $0.00 $685.00 $20.35 $40,153.81
FORD
5609 ROBERT P. OR LAURIE H. Unsec 040 $1,059.68 $0.00 $1,059.68 $31.48 $40,122.33
ALLEN
5610 COTTMAN TRANSMISSION Unsec 040 $3,379.93 $0.00 $3,379.93 $100.40 $40,021.93
5611 LAVERNE HABERKAMP Unsec 040 $650.00 $0.00 $650.00 $19.31 $40,002.62
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5612 ORALIA ALAVARADO Unsec 040 $1,233.70 $0.00 $1,233.70 $36.65 $39,965.97
5613 MARIE MATHIEU Unsec 040 $430.00 $0.00 $430.00 $12.77 $39,953.20
5614 TOM OR WENDY MCGRAW Unsec 040 $233.71 $0.00 $233.71 $6.94 $39,946.26
5615 MICHAEL WALLACE Unsec 040 $321.35 $0.00 $321.35 $9.55 $39,936.71
5616 FRANK HADDAD Unsec 040 $500.00 $0.00 $500.00 $14.85 $39,921.86
5617 BARBARA J. JOHNSON Unsec 040 $1,095.00 $0.00 $1,095.00 $32.53 $39,889.33
5618 JUDY TULLOS Unsec 040 $770.00 $0.00 $770.00 $22.87 $39,866.46
5619 VALENTINEAUTO SERVICE, Unsec 040 $313.69 $0.00 $313.69 $9.32 $39,857.14
INC.
5620 BERNICE A. KEETER Unsec 040 $799.00 $0.00 $799.00 $23.73 $39,833.41
5621 DONALD A. LAUFENBERG Unsec 040 $130.86 $0.00 $130.86 $3.89 $39,829.52
5622 MARK A. GARCIA Unsec 040 $410.04 $0.00 $410.04 $12.18 $39,817.34
5623 MARGARE MADRID Unsec 040 $428.97 $0.00 $428.97 $12.74 $39,804.60
5624 RICHARD M. HAYNIE, JR. Unsec 040 $182.40 $0.00 $182.40 $5.42 $39,799.18
5625 ALVIN L. MULLINAX Unsec 040 $595.00 $0.00 $595.00 $17.67 $39,781.51
5626 SHARON WILLIAMS Unsec 040 $475.00 $0.00 $475.00 $14.11 $39,767.40
5627 DONNA L. WISEMAN Unsec 040 $577.00 $0.00 $577.00 $17.14 $39,750.26
5628 MARILYN S. WILSON Unsec 040 $165.00 $0.00 $165.00 $4.90 $39,745.36
5629 SHIRLEEN L. ORROBBYN D. Unsec 040 $535.00 $0.00 $535.00 $15.89 $39,729.47
ALEXANDER
5630 ROBERT VANSTRAELEN Unsec 040 $1,495.00 $0.00 $1,495.00 $44.41 $39,685.06
5631 HOLLAND W. ARNOLD Unsec 040 $500.00 $0.00 $500.00 $14.85 $39,670.21
5632 JOAN M. O'CONNOR Unsec 040 $899.36 $0.00 $899.36 $26.71 $39,643.50
5633 DONALD RETCLAFF Unsec 040 $305.39 $0.00 $305.39 $9.07 $39,634.43
5634 DONALD RETZLAFF Unsec 040 $699.08 $0.00 $699.08 $20.77 $39,613.66
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5635 DONALD RETZLAFF Unsec 040 $465.50 $0.00 $465.50 $13.83 $39,599.83
5636 PETER C. SCHEFFRER Unsec 040 $394.37 $0.00 $394.37 $11.71 $39,588.12
5637 JAMES S. BURD Unsec 040 $888.00 $0.00 $888.00 $26.38 $39,561.74
5638 DANNY E. LAFFEY Unsec 040 $274.46 $0.00 $274.46 $8.15 $39,553.59
5639 BETTY FULLER Unsec 040 $595.00 $0.00 $595.00 $17.67 $39,535.92
5640 THOMAS OWEN MORROW Unsec 040 $731.25 $0.00 $731.25 $21.72 $39,514.20
5641 J. HUNTER HAMMICK Unsec 040 $149.80 $0.00 $149.80 $4.45 $39,509.75
5643 DONALD W. ALLRED Unsec 040 $930.00 $0.00 $930.00 $27.62 $39,482.13
5644 JOHN ANTHONY DRISKILL Unsec 040 $2,315.26 $0.00 $2,315.26 $68.77 $39,413.36
5645 WESLEY OR PEGGY HILL Unsec 040 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $39,413.36
5647 CESAR E. MUNOZ Unsec 040 $695.00 $0.00 $695.00 $20.64 $39,392.72
5648 BLAIRE OR SYLVIA Unsec 040 $645.00 $0.00 $645.00 $19.16 $39,373.56
WEIDLING
5649 PHILLIP HIGGINS Unsec 040 $156.00 $0.00 $156.00 $4.63 $39,368.93
5650 PHILIP HIGGINS Unsec 040 $419.67 $0.00 $419.67 $12.47 $39,356.46
5651 MATT OR MANDY COLLEARY Unsec 040 $189.32 $0.00 $189.32 $5.62 $39,350.84
5652 FOREST HILLS GARAGE Unsec 040 $1,075.97 $0.00 $1,075.97 $31.96 $39,318.88
PARTS
5653 CLYDE R. COOPER Unsec 040 $455.00 $0.00 $455.00 $13.52 $39,305.36
5654 MARTIN G. BAIRD Unsec 040 $450.00 $0.00 $450.00 $13.37 $39,291.99
5655 GARY HAMMOND Unsec 040 $655.00 $0.00 $655.00 $19.46 $39,272.53
ROBERTSON
5656 JOHN PACLIK Unsec 040 $1,400.00 $0.00 $1,400.00 $41.58 $39,230.95
5657 JOHN W. ROBINSON Unsec 040 $389.56 $0.00 $389.56 $11.57 $39,219.38
5658 JOHNIE W. COOK Unsec 040 $600.00 $0.00 $600.00 $17.82 $39,201.56
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5659 ERNEST E. SEELY Unsec 040 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $39,201.56
5660 JERRY C. MCGILL Unsec 040 $575.00 $0.00 $575.00 $17.08 $39,184.48
5661 RAMESH P. JETHVA Unsec 040 $1,106.00 $0.00 $1,106.00 $32.85 $39,151.63
5662 OPAL CHRISTINE CLARK Unsec 040 $1,595.00 $0.00 $1,595.00 $47.38 $39,104.25
5663 MCKIE'S FORD STORE Unsec 040 $346.31 $0.00 $346.31 $10.29 $39,093.96
5664 GLENN ENGLISH Unsec 040 $778.87 $0.00 $778.87 $23.14 $39,070.82
5665 JOHN K. DALTON Unsec 040 $329.06 $0.00 $329.06 $9.77 $39,061.05
5666 MARY WALTON ESTES Unsec 040 $646.50 $0.00 $646.50 $19.20 $39,041.85
5667 LYNDA G. TILMAN Unsec 040 $595.00 $0.00 $595.00 $17.67 $39,024.18
5668 MARK A. THOMASORLYNNE Unsec 040 $995.00 $0.00 $995.00 $29.56 $38,994.62
R. THOMAS
5669 JEROME D. SEBASTIAN Unsec 040 $675.00 $0.00 $675.00 $20.05 $38,974.57
5670 DETLEF G. WALENTER Unsec 040 $695.00 $0.00 $695.00 $20.64 $38,953.93
5671 L.V. PROPERTY DAMAGE APP. Unsec 040 $167.25 $0.00 $167.25 $4.97 $38,948.96
5673 TED HICKERSON Unsec 040 $435.00 $0.00 $435.00 $12.92 $38,936.04
5674 LARRY GRAY Unsec 040 $1,748.33 $0.00 $1,748.33 $51.93 $38,884.11
5675 ROGER OR DEBRA JOHNSON Unsec 040 $1,488.60 $0.00 $1,488.60 $44.22 $38,839.89
5676 MICHAEL E. BLAW Unsec 040 $205.26 $0.00 $205.26 $6.10 $38,833.79
5677 MICHAEL DALY Unsec 040 $2,287.49 $0.00 $2,287.49 $67.95 $38,765.84
5678 BILLY BOB HARRIS Unsec 040 $695.00 $0.00 $695.00 $20.64 $38,745.20
5679 MARTHA ANN KIRKPATRICK Unsec 040 $595.00 $0.00 $595.00 $17.67 $38,727.53
5680 JESSE COWAN, JR. Unsec 040 $395.00 $0.00 $395.00 $11.73 $38,715.80
5681 JOHN C. DEVANIE Unsec 040 $525.00 $0.00 $525.00 $15.59 $38,700.21
5682 MICHAEL GREENE Unsec 040 $795.00 $0.00 $795.00 $23.61 $38,676.60
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5683 ANNE HARTFORD Unsec 040 $454.65 $0.00 $454.65 $13.50 $38,663.10
5684 JOAN C. RAY Unsec 040 $2,180.00 $0.00 $2,180.00 $64.75 $38,598.35
5685 JACK M. KELLY Unsec 040 $500.00 $0.00 $500.00 $14.85 $38,583.50
5686 JERRY JETTON Unsec 040 $773.95 $0.00 $773.95 $22.99 $38,560.51
5687 FRANK GILBERT, JR. Unsec 040 $232.06 $0.00 $232.06 $6.89 $38,553.62
5688 GEORGE BEIRNE Unsec 040 $595.00 $0.00 $595.00 $17.67 $38,535.95
5689 JAMES M. JOHNSON Unsec 040 $182.18 $0.00 $182.18 $5.41 $38,530.54
5690 KALEN BENNETT Unsec 040 $800.00 $0.00 $800.00 $23.76 $38,506.78
5691 JEFFREY MAGAN Unsec 040 $495.00 $0.00 $495.00 $14.70 $38,492.08
5692 JMMIE ROBERSON Unsec 040 $500.00 $0.00 $500.00 $14.85 $38,477.23
5693 STEVEN GARREN Unsec 040 $1,295.00 $0.00 $1,295.00 $38.47 $38,438.76
5694 FRANK VASSH Unsec 040 $695.00 $0.00 $695.00 $20.64 $38,418.12
5695 RUTH SCHEFFER Unsec 040 $537.65 $0.00 $537.65 $15.97 $38,402.15
5696 CARL RAINS Unsec 040 $289.77 $0.00 $289.77 $8.61 $38,393.54
5697 MAXINE OCHS Unsec 040 $385.00 $0.00 $385.00 $11.44 $38,382.10
5698 CIRCLE OLDS-CADILLAC Unsec 040 $3,865.32 $0.00 $3,865.32 $114.81 $38,267.29
5699 LAVERLE ORJUDY MORROW Unsec 040 $389.74 $0.00 $389.74 $11.58 $38,255.71
5700 CHARLES GUIDRY JR. Unsec 040 $1,390.00 $0.00 $1,390.00 $41.29 $38,214.42
5701 BRUCE CHAPPLE Unsec 040 $325.00 $0.00 $325.00 $9.65 $38,204.77
5702 STEPHEN D. FRY Unsec 040 $1,800.00 $0.00 $1,800.00 $53.47 $38,151.30
5703 MICHAEL REGEN Unsec 040 $457.36 $0.00 $457.36 $13.59 $38,137.71
5704 ARLENE SHERROD Unsec 040 $115.85 $0.00 $115.85 $3.44 $38,134.27
5705 JOE BEAVERS Unsec 040 $73.00 $0.00 $73.00 $2.17 $38,132.10
5706 CHARLIE WEST MOTORS, INC. Unsec 040 $1,245.00 $0.00 $1,245.00 $36.98 $38,095.12
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5707 WM BAGWELL Unsec 040 $409.38 $0.00 $409.38 $12.16 $38,082.96
5708 JMMY PEEBLES Unsec 040 $849.00 $0.00 $849.00 $25.22 $38,057.74
5709 TIMOTHY MCCOY Unsec 040 $650.00 $0.00 $650.00 $19.31 $38,038.43
5710 WILLIAM MALONEY Unsec 040 $3,873.46 $0.00 $3,873.46 $115.06 $37,923.37
5711 SEWELL LEXUS Unsec 040 $3,613.33 $0.00 $3,613.33 $107.33 $37,816.04
5712 LEROY THOMPSON Unsec 040 $733.44 $0.00 $733.44 $21.79 $37,794.25
5713 DIANE ORJMMY MULLIN Unsec 040 $491.00 $0.00 $491.00 $14.58 $37,779.67
5714 MRS. JMMIE CHICARELLO Unsec 040 $795.00 $0.00 $795.00 $23.61 $37,756.06
5715 RANDY OR TAMMY ROSS Unsec 040 $495.00 $0.00 $495.00 $14.70 $37,741.36
5716 ROBERT OR CAROLYN HAND Unsec 040 $68.27 $0.00 $68.27 $2.03 $37,739.33
5717 ROBERT CLOEPFIL Unsec 040 $756.40 $0.00 $756.40 $22.47 $37,716.86
5718 JM WILLIAMS, JR. Unsec 040 $1,495.00 $0.00 $1,495.00 $44.41 $37,672.45
5719 DOUGLASFLANIGIN Unsec 040 $571.05 $0.00 $571.05 $16.96 $37,655.49
5720 VINCENT ENGINEERING INC. Unsec 040 $1,227.45 $0.00 $1,227.45 $36.46 $37,619.03
5721 BILLIE OR ERIC JAECHE Unsec 040 $281.33 $0.00 $281.33 $8.36 $37,610.67
5722 WARNER OR LINDA BOYUM  Unsec 040 $400.00 $0.00 $400.00 $11.88 $37,598.79
5723 SHERRI CRAINE Unsec 040 $695.00 $0.00 $695.00 $20.64 $37,578.15
5724 HARRY ESMONT ORJUDITH Unsec 040 $800.00 $0.00 $800.00 $23.76 $37,554.39
AIELLO
5725 RICK OR CAROL GRISOLANO Unsec 040 $585.00 $0.00 $585.00 $17.38 $37,537.01
5726 RICK OR CAROL GRISOLANO Unsec 040 $485.00 $0.00 $485.00 $14.41 $37,522.60
5727 NOBLE FORD Unsec 040 $13,387.85 $0.00 $13,387.85 $397.67 $37,124.93
5728 LYLE OR DOREEN BURDEN Unsec 040 $2,025.99 $0.00 $2,025.99 $60.18 $37,064.75
5729 MARK ROSENFIELD Unsec 040 $1,000.00 $0.00 $1,000.00 $29.70 $37,035.05
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5730 JAMES MCLANE Unsec 040 $605.47 $0.00 $605.47 $17.98 $37,017.07

5731 GREGORY DEER Unsec 040 $695.00 $0.00 $695.00 $20.64 $36,996.43

5732 REINERT DIST. CO. Unsec 040 $1,134.25 $0.00 $1,134.25 $33.69 $36,962.74

5733 ROBERT REAGAN Unsec 040 $100.00 $0.00 $100.00 $2.97 $36,959.77

5734 TARISA SPARKS Unsec 040 $795.00 $0.00 $795.00 $23.61 $36,936.16

5735 BARY BERTIGIER Unsec 040 $1,395.00 $0.00 $1,395.00 $41.44 $36,894.72

5736 DANIEL KIERNAN Unsec 040 $450.00 $0.00 $450.00 $13.37 $36,881.35

5737 MARILYN GRIFFIS Unsec 040 $470.00 $0.00 $470.00 $13.96 $36,867.39

5738 JOSEPH OR JANIE RAGGIO Unsec 040 $387.83 $0.00 $387.83 $11.52 $36,855.87

5739 MEAGHER & NORATH OLDS  Unsec 040 $100.00 $0.00 $100.00 $2.97 $36,852.90
CAD

5740 MEAGHER & NORATH OLDS Unsec 040 $383.24 $0.00 $383.24 $11.38 $36,841.52
CAD

5741 MEAGHER & NORATH OLDS  Unsec 040 $366.13 $0.00 $366.13 $10.88 $36,830.64
CAD

5742 MEAGHER & NORATH OLDS  Unsec 040 $182.16 $0.00 $182.16 $5.41 $36,825.23
CAD

5743 MEAGHER & NORATH OLDS  Unsec 040 $100.00 $0.00 $100.00 $2.97 $36,822.26
CAD

5744 MEAGHER & NORATH OLDS  Unsec 040 $385.79 $0.00 $385.79 $11.46 $36,810.80
CAD

5746 MEAGHER & NORATH OLDS  Unsec 040 $199.07 $0.00 $199.07 $5.91 $36,804.89
CAD

5747 MEAGHER & NORATH OLDS  Unsec 040 $100.00 $0.00 $100.00 $2.97 $36,801.92
CAD

5748 MEAGHER & NORATH OLDS  Unsec 040 $100.00 $0.00 $100.00 $2.97 $36,798.95
CAD

5749 MEAGHER & NORATH OLDS  Unsec 040 $218.40 $0.00 $218.40 $6.49 $36,792.46
CAD
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5750 MEAGHER & NORATH OLDS Unsec 040 $458.46 $0.00 $458.46 $13.62 $36,778.84
CAD

5751 MEATHER & NORATH OLDS Unsec 040 $218.40 $0.00 $218.40 $6.49 $36,772.35
CAD

5752 MEAGHER & NORATH OLDS Unsec 040 $2,214.84 $0.00 $2,214.84 $65.79 $36,706.56
CAD

5753 MEAGHER & NORATH OLDS Unsec 040 $126.44 $0.00 $126.44 $3.76 $36,702.80
CAD

5754 JAMES PIEL Unsec 040 $855.00 $0.00 $855.00 $25.40 $36,677.40

5755 ALICE WAMBACH Unsec 040 $289.76 $0.00 $289.76 $8.61 $36,668.79

5756 DIFFEE MOTOR CO. Unsec 040 $1,763.64 $0.00 $1,763.64 $52.39 $36,616.40

5757 BRYAN BERTRAND Unsec 040 $283.00 $0.00 $283.00 $8.41 $36,607.99

5758 WILHELM OR DOROTHY Unsec 040 $511.00 $0.00 $511.00 $15.18 $36,592.81
KAGE

5759 MARIANNE GUNNIN Unsec 040 $189.00 $0.00 $189.00 $5.61 $36,587.20

5760 TED LEHMAN Unsec 040 $630.68 $0.00 $630.68 $18.73 $36,568.47

5761 JUDY MEXICOTTE Unsec 040 $362.40 $0.00 $362.40 $10.76 $36,557.71

5762 TED LEHMAN Unsec 040 $130.68 $0.00 $130.68 $3.88 $36,553.83

5763 CARRIE BRISTERWALD Unsec 040 $309.57 $0.00 $309.57 $9.20 $36,544.63

5764 PAULINE F. BOYKIN Unsec 040 $695.00 $0.00 $695.00 $20.64 $36,523.99

5765 WILLIAM JOHN BUX Unsec 040 $1,000.00 $0.00 $1,000.00 $29.70 $36,494.29

5766 BARBARA A.ELLIS Unsec 040 $1,091.81 $0.00 $1,091.81 $32.43 $36,461.86

5767 MEAGHER NORTH OLDS Unsec 040 $183.25 $0.00 $183.25 $5.44 $36,456.42
CADILLAC

5768 MEAGHER NORTH OLDS Unsec 040 $823.41 $0.00 $823.41 $24.46 $36,431.96
CADILLAC

5769 MEATHER NORTH OLDS Unsec 040 $331.57 $0.00 $331.57 $9.85 $36,422.11
CADILLAC
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5770 MEAGHER NORTH OLDS Unsec 040 $142.84 $0.00 $142.84 $4.24 $36,417.87
CADILLAC
5771 MEAGHER NORTH OLDS Unsec 040 $452.21 $0.00 $452.21 $13.43 $36,404.44
CADILLAC
5772 MEAGHER NORTH OLDS Unsec 040 $265.34 $0.00 $265.34 $7.88 $36,396.56
CADILLAC
5773 MEAGHER NORTH OLDS Unsec 040 $1,754.57 $0.00 $1,754.57 $52.12 $36,344.44
CADILLAC
5774 KENNETH LOSS Unsec 040 $795.00 $0.00 $795.00 $23.61 $36,320.83
5775 JOHN A. IVINSHEATING & Unsec 040 $172.53 $0.00 $172.53 $5.12 $36,315.71
AlC
5776 HILBERT A. HERNANDEZ Unsec 040 $1,060.05 $0.00 $1,060.05 $31.49 $36,284.22
5777 ROBERT A. YEAGER Unsec 040 $590.00 $0.00 $590.00 $17.53 $36,266.69
5778 LINDA D. SMITH Unsec 040 $750.00 $0.00 $750.00 $22.28 $36,244.41
5779 ALRNE PROPST Unsec 040 $485.00 $0.00 $485.00 $14.41 $36,230.00
5780 JOEL DEAN RAMIREZ Unsec 040 $625.00 $0.00 $625.00 $18.56 $36,211.44
5781 KULATHUMKA VARGHESE Unsec 040 $595.00 $0.00 $595.00 $17.67 $36,193.77
5782 TODD MCCRAY Unsec 040 $992.00 $0.00 $992.00 $29.47 $36,164.30
5783 SCOTT A. CORNELIUS Unsec 040 $603.29 $0.00 $603.29 $17.92 $36,146.38
5784 RACHAEL A. GONZALES Unsec 040 $835.00 $0.00 $835.00 $24.80 $36,121.58
5785 EQUAL PRODUCTS, INC. Unsec 040 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $36,121.58
5786 PAUL BONARRGO Unsec 040 $4,000.00 $0.00 $4,000.00 $118.81 $36,002.77
5787 ELIZABETH MCKEE Unsec 040 $497.00 $0.00 $497.00 $14.76 $35,988.01
5788 LAURA MCCORMACK Unsec 040 $795.00 $0.00 $795.00 $23.61 $35,964.40
5789 RICHARD B. DECATER Unsec 040 $632.92 $0.00 $632.92 $18.80 $35,945.60
5790 ELAINE A. SWETNAM Unsec 040 $1,618.52 $0.00 $1,618.52 $48.08 $35,897.52
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5791 DALE L. SCHMIDTMAN Unsec 040 $406.12 $0.00 $406.12 $12.06 $35,885.46
5792 AVISM. WALDROP Unsec 040 $152.46 $0.00 $152.46 $4.53 $35,880.93
5793 HAL SANDERS Unsec 040 $793.57 $0.00 $793.57 $23.57 $35,857.36
5794 LOUIS WEINRICH Unsec 040 $149.00 $0.00 $149.00 $4.43 $35,852.93
5795 ERA L. JACKS Unsec 040 $595.00 $0.00 $595.00 $17.67 $35,835.26
5796 DAVID RAMOS Unsec 040 $725.00 $0.00 $725.00 $21.54 $35,813.72
5797 JOHN ROSSON Unsec 040 $129.30 $0.00 $129.30 $3.84 $35,809.88
5798 ROBERT E. SINGLETON Unsec 040 $995.00 $0.00 $995.00 $29.56 $35,780.32
5799 THE GERMAN AUTOHAUS, Unsec 040 $1,012.83 $0.00 $1,012.83 $30.08 $35,750.24
INC.
5800 EARL'SAUTO REPAIR Unsec 040 $3,400.03 $0.00 $3,400.03 $100.99 $35,649.25
5801 STEVEW. WELCH Unsec 040 $350.00 $0.00 $350.00 $10.40 $35,638.85
5802 TRACY L. FARMER Unsec 040 $549.00 $0.00 $549.00 $16.31 $35,622.54
5803 MARY L. DEZELLE Unsec 040 $1,951.50 $0.00 $1,951.50 $57.97 $35,564.57
5804 DINAH MADISON Unsec 040 $980.00 $0.00 $980.00 $29.11 $35,535.46
5805 WILLIE OR JAMES ELLISON Unsec 040 $265.00 $0.00 $265.00 $7.87 $35,527.59
5806 MARGARET C. SMITH Unsec 040 $595.00 $0.00 $595.00 $17.67 $35,509.92
5807 KATHY I. KELLEY Unsec 040 $645.19 $0.00 $645.19 $19.16 $35,490.76
5808 DONALD LIEBHART Unsec 040 $928.20 $0.00 $928.20 $27.57 $35,463.19
5809 MARIE ASHMORE Unsec 040 $649.00 $0.00 $649.00 $19.28 $35,443.91
5810 RICHARDSON BROS,, INC. Unsec 040 $415.23 $0.00 $415.23 $12.33 $35,431.58
5811 BARBARA HAUPTMAN Unsec 040 $495.00 $0.00 $495.00 $14.70 $35,416.88
5812 GAREY L. VAUGHN Unsec 040 $222.75 $0.00 $222.75 $6.62 $35,410.26
5813 JAMESC. LICTENAUER Unsec 040 $284.49 $0.00 $284.49 $8.45 $35,401.81
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5814 EUGENE A. NUTTER Unsec 040 $895.00 $0.00 $895.00 $26.58 $35,375.23
5815 CARL B. JOHNSON, JR. Unsec 040 $1,020.00 $0.00 $1,020.00 $30.30 $35,344.93
5816 ELIZABETH A. EDWARDS Unsec 040 $2,222.88 $0.00 $2,222.88 $66.03 $35,278.90
5817 WALTER OR PATRICIA Unsec 040 $1,400.00 $0.00 $1,400.00 $41.58 $35,237.32
INGRAHAM
5818 PAUL A. JONES Unsec 040 $1,054.64 $0.00 $1,054.64 $31.33 $35,205.99
5819 CHARLES R. WAGNER Unsec 040 $1,138.97 $0.00 $1,138.97 $33.83 $35,172.16
5820 JENNY T. DORSETTT Unsec 040 $1,300.00 $0.00 $1,300.00 $38.61 $35,133.55
5821 NELL OR EDMOND L. Unsec 040 $450.00 $0.00 $450.00 $13.37 $35,120.18
MOLLOY
5822 KATHY KINNEAR Unsec 040 $555.00 $0.00 $555.00 $16.49 $35,103.69
5824 WENE GREGORY Unsec 040 $861.75 $0.00 $861.75 $25.60 $35,078.09
5825 V & W MOTORS, INC. Unsec 040 $3,512.93 $0.00 $3,512.93 $104.35 $34,973.74
5826 RAYMOND A. BEEBER Unsec 040 $639.00 $0.00 $639.00 $18.98 $34,954.76
5827 BILLY SHAW Unsec 040 $1,595.00 $0.00 $1,595.00 $47.38 $34,907.38
5828 RICHARD |I. MILLER Unsec 040 $1,020.60 $0.00 $1,020.60 $30.32 $34,877.06
5829 JD. CRAZE Unsec 040 $264.48 $0.00 $264.48 $7.86 $34,869.20
5830 LYNDA VINSON Unsec 040 $595.00 $0.00 $595.00 $17.67 $34,851.53
5831 NIC YBARRA Unsec 040 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $34,851.53
5832 JERALD E. MUZZY Unsec 040 $136.22 $0.00 $136.22 $4.05 $34,847.48
5833 SANDRA L. KRAUSE OR Unsec 040 $623.79 $0.00 $623.79 $18.53 $34,828.95
5834 CHARLIE WEST MOTORS, INC. Unsec 040 $765.00 $0.00 $765.00 $22.72 $34,806.23
5835 VICKIE OR VELMA LAFAYE Unsec 040 $296.52 $0.00 $296.52 $8.81 $34,797.42
5836 STEVEN DAUBNER Unsec 040 $237.00 $0.00 $237.00 $7.04 $34,790.38
5837 CHARLES R. HENDERSON Unsec 040 $850.31 $0.00 $850.31 $25.26 $34,765.12
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5838 STACY A.LITTLE Unsec 040 $378.00 $0.00 $378.00 $11.23 $34,753.89
5839 STACY A.LITTLE Unsec 040 $1,177.00 $0.00 $1,177.00 $34.96 $34,718.93
5840 NAKONIA C.S. HAYES Unsec 040 $250.00 $0.00 $250.00 $7.43 $34,711.50
5841 JOE'S SERVICE Unsec 040 $359.44 $0.00 $359.44 $10.68 $34,700.82
5842 ALEENE GRIFFITH Unsec 040 $598.20 $0.00 $598.20 $17.77 $34,683.05
5844 SAMUEL C. COX Unsec 040 $795.00 $0.00 $795.00 $23.61 $34,659.44
5845 R.E. BEARD Unsec 040 $600.00 $0.00 $600.00 $17.82 $34,641.62
5846 ORIG. TACOHOUSE POWELL, Unsec 040 $850.00 $0.00 $850.00 $25.25 $34,616.37
INT.
5847 GREG PERREAULT Unsec 040 $1,306.32 $0.00 $1,306.32 $38.80 $34,577.57
5848 VICKIE DUNN Unsec 040 $588.00 $0.00 $588.00 $17.47 $34,560.10
5849 WAYNE AMMERMAN Unsec 040 $595.00 $0.00 $595.00 $17.67 $34,542.43
5850 GERALYN C. SPEAR Unsec 040 $1,135.00 $0.00 $1,135.00 $33.71 $34,508.72
5851 DERRBERRY, QUIGLEY, ET Unsec 040 $1,305.14 $0.00 $1,305.14 $38.77 $34,469.95
AL
5852 WILBERT L. MOCZY GEMBA Unsec 040 $785.00 $0.00 $785.00 $23.32 $34,446.63
5853 WILBERT L. MOCZY GEMBA Unsec 040 $1,333.94 $0.00 $1,333.94 $39.62 $34,407.01
5854 GLEN S. HUGHES Unsec 040 $347.84 $0.00 $347.84 $10.33 $34,396.68
5855 GLENN HUGHES Unsec 040 $942.84 $0.00 $942.84 $28.01 $34,368.67
5856 ALAN GLENN PEINADO Unsec 040 $665.76 $0.00 $665.76 $19.78 $34,348.89
5857 DONALD L. FOSTER OR Unsec 040 $456.00 $0.00 $456.00 $13.54 $34,335.35
5858 BOB BROWN MOTORS Unsec 040 $177.82 $0.00 $177.82 $5.28 $34,330.07
5859 DONIS MANUEL Unsec 040 $165.00 $0.00 $165.00 $4.90 $34,325.17
5860 JERALDINE B. SMITH Unsec 040 $752.95 $0.00 $752.95 $22.37 $34,302.80
5861 GARY PETER REJEBIAN Unsec 040 $319.39 $0.00 $319.39 $9.49 $34,293.31
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5862 LINDA CARTER Unsec 040 $585.00 $0.00 $585.00 $17.38 $34,275.93
5863 MYRTLE CLARKE Unsec 040 $50.00 $0.00 $50.00 $1.49 $34,274.44
5864 STEVEN OR TERRI EDWARDS Unsec 040 $1,489.16 $0.00 $1,489.16 $44.23 $34,230.21
5865 GARY W. BOOE Unsec 040 $895.00 $0.00 $895.00 $26.58 $34,203.63
5866 ORVIS S. MOORE Unsec 040 $795.00 $0.00 $795.00 $23.61 $34,180.02
5867 ORVIS S. MOORE Unsec 040 $595.00 $0.00 $595.00 $17.67 $34,162.35
5868 C. VAN R. AUTOMOTIVE Unsec 040 $230.81 $0.00 $230.81 $6.86 $34,155.49
SERVICE
5869 SHIPSHAPE MARINE Unsec 040 $4,391.34 $0.00 $4,391.34 $130.44 $34,025.05
SERVICES, INC.
5870 ROBERT M. BOYNTON Unsec 040 $500.00 $0.00 $500.00 $14.85 $34,010.20
5871 WILLIAM J. GALLAGER Unsec 040 $1,156.03 $0.00 $1,156.03 $34.34 $33,975.86
5872 PATRICIA ANN PENNER Unsec 040 $540.00 $0.00 $540.00 $16.04 $33,959.82
5873 RON SCHMITZ Unsec 040 $224.77 $0.00 $224.77 $6.68 $33,953.14
5874 KEITH T. WOODS Unsec 040 $200.00 $0.00 $200.00 $5.94 $33,947.20
5875 EAST TEXASAUTOAIR & Unsec 040 $367.48 $0.00 $367.48 $10.92 $33,936.28
GLASS
5876 WAYNE E. GOETZ Unsec 040 $170.72 $0.00 $170.72 $5.07 $33,931.21
5877 ROGER CONN CHRYSLER Unsec 040 $9,530.73 $0.00 $9,530.73 $283.10 $33,648.11
DODGE
5878 JERRY'S CHEVROLET Unsec 040 $27,793.75 $0.00 $27,793.75 $825.57 $32,822.54
5879 MARIO ESCOBEDO OR Unsec 040 $595.00 $0.00 $595.00 $17.67 $32,804.87
5880 WILLIE EARL BLACK Unsec 040 $895.00 $0.00 $895.00 $26.58 $32,778.29
5881 JAMESALLAN GOSSARD Unsec 040 $595.00 $0.00 $595.00 $17.67 $32,760.62
5882 GEORGE C. GRAHAM OR Unsec 040 $500.00 $0.00 $500.00 $14.85 $32,745.77
5883 BILL MACDONALD FLOYD, Unsec 040 $494.48 $0.00 $494.48 $14.69 $32,731.08
INC.
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5884 JEANETTE KAY BOE Unsec 040 $595.00 $0.00 $595.00 $17.67 $32,713.41
5885 NOAMA J. SWEET Unsec 040 $100.00 $0.00 $100.00 $2.97 $32,710.44
5886 WILLIAM J. DUDENHOEFFER Unsec 040 $610.00 $0.00 $610.00 $18.12 $32,692.32
5887 STEVEN R. MATHEWS Unsec 040 $695.00 $0.00 $695.00 $20.64 $32,671.68
5888 AUTOKOOL DISTRIBUTORS, Unsec 040 $638.34 $0.00 $638.34 $18.96 $32,652.72
INC.
5889 MERITT L. NEAL Unsec 040 $214.58 $0.00 $214.58 $6.37 $32,646.35
5890 SHIRLEY V. WILLIAMS Unsec 040 $363.44 $0.00 $363.44 $10.80 $32,635.55
5891 SARAH HUTCHENS Unsec 040 $689.10 $0.00 $689.10 $20.47 $32,615.08
5892 LARRY W. DUNCAN Unsec 040 $276.26 $0.00 $276.26 $8.21 $32,606.87
5893 STEPHEN BRECKENRIDGE Unsec 040 $623.22 $0.00 $623.22 $18.51 $32,588.36
5894 SHARON LEE HOFF Unsec 040 $699.79 $0.00 $699.79 $20.79 $32,567.57
5895 PATRICIA A. BACKER Unsec 040 $450.00 $0.00 $450.00 $13.37 $32,554.20
5896 LOWERY SULLIVAN MOTORS, Unsec 040 $768.28 $0.00 $768.28 $22.82 $32,531.38
INC.
5897 PATRICIA A. MORGAN Unsec 040 $745.00 $0.00 $745.00 $22.13 $32,509.25
5898 VICKI REMSBURG Unsec 040 $1,495.00 $0.00 $1,495.00 $44.41 $32,464.84
5899 EWING BUICK COMPANY, Unsec 040 $5,810.89 $0.00 $5,810.89 $172.60 $32,292.24
INC.
5900 CHARLES THOMAS HAAN Unsec 040 $850.62 $0.00 $850.62 $25.27 $32,266.97
5901 WILLIAM HENRY LUDWIG Unsec 040 $161.60 $0.00 $161.60 $4.80 $32,262.17
5902 WILLIAM HENRY LUDWIG Unsec 040 $315.01 $0.00 $315.01 $9.36 $32,252.81
5903 SHIRLEY WILKINSON Unsec 040 $531.00 $0.00 $531.00 $15.77 $32,237.04
5904 THOMASN. JUMES Unsec 040 $560.00 $0.00 $560.00 $16.63 $32,220.41
5905 RICHARD BETHNEY Unsec 040 $520.73 $0.00 $520.73 $15.47 $32,204.94
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5906 JOHN M. BRAGG Unsec 040 $749.39 $0.00 $749.39 $22.26 $32,182.68
5907 DAVID R. WHITTAKER Unsec 040 $595.00 $0.00 $595.00 $17.67 $32,165.01
5908 JAMES KUSE Unsec 040 $945.00 $0.00 $945.00 $28.07 $32,136.94
5909 PAULA G. TURNER Unsec 040 $221.76 $0.00 $221.76 $6.59 $32,130.35
5910 SAM R. OR MARY E. Unsec 040 $695.00 $0.00 $695.00 $20.64 $32,109.71

WILLIAMS
59011 WILLIAM CHEW Unsec 040 $460.00 $0.00 $460.00 $13.66 $32,096.05
5912 LAKESIDE BOAT REPAIR Unsec 040 $118.57 $0.00 $118.57 $3.52 $32,092.53
5913 JOHN R. DENTON Unsec 040 $138.15 $0.00 $138.15 $4.10 $32,088.43
5914 WILLIAM J. FOSSATI Unsec 040 $1,485.00 $0.00 $1,485.00 $44.11 $32,044.32
5915 JERRYS OLDSMOBILE Unsec 040 $15,260.47 $0.00 $15,260.47 $453.29 $31,591.03
PONTIAC

5916 DEBORAH SPIELMAN Unsec 040 $1,295.00 $0.00 $1,295.00 $38.47 $31,552.56
5917 BARCLAY J. STANDING Unsec 040 $184.21 $0.00 $184.21 $5.47 $31,547.09
5918 ROBERT K. GUSTKE Unsec 040 $1,806.16 $0.00 $1,806.16 $53.65 $31,493.44
5919 CECIL D. CARDEN Unsec 040 $1,703.30 $0.00 $1,703.30 $50.59 $31,442.85
5921 BILLY JOE LARGE Unsec 040 $695.00 $0.00 $695.00 $20.64 $31,422.21
5922 ARLEEN R. STEWART Unsec 040 $545.00 $0.00 $545.00 $16.19 $31,406.02
5923 FREDERICK FRANK KRASTIN Unsec 040 $125.00 $0.00 $125.00 $3.71 $31,402.31
5924 CHARLIE WEST MOTORS, INC. Unsec 040 $219.00 $0.00 $219.00 $6.51 $31,395.80
5925 JASON M. FRISCH Unsec 040 $1,596.40 $0.00 $1,596.40 $47.42 $31,348.38
5926 ANDREW NEUMAN Unsec 040 $750.00 $0.00 $750.00 $22.28 $31,326.10
5927 RPM AUTOMOTIVE Unsec 040 $1,811.84 $0.00 $1,811.84 $53.82 $31,272.28
5928 TWANA R. COSBY Unsec 040 $1,100.00 $0.00 $1,100.00 $32.67 $31,239.61
5929 TI LIANG Unsec 040 $553.83 $0.00 $553.83 $16.45 $31,223.16
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5930 JOHN WEBSTER Unsec 040 $545.00 $0.00 $545.00 $16.19 $31,206.97
5931 THOMAS OWENS Unsec 040 $495.00 $0.00 $495.00 $14.70 $31,192.27
5932 BARBARA D. KOCH Unsec 040 $196.00 $0.00 $196.00 $5.82 $31,186.45
5933 DESMOND THEEL Unsec 040 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $31,186.45
5934 GERALD M. THOMAS Unsec 040 $349.89 $0.00 $349.89 $10.39 $31,176.06
5935 REGGIE OR HENRY P. Unsec 040 $1,195.00 $0.00 $1,195.00 $35.50 $31,140.56
GONZALES
5936 MARSHALL BLAIN Unsec 040 $75.20 $0.00 $75.20 $2.23 $31,138.33
CHEVROLET, INC.
5937 JOHN R. DENTON Unsec 040 $145.88 $0.00 $145.88 $4.33 $31,134.00
5938 RICHARD G. WILSON Unsec 040 $208.50 $0.00 $208.50 $6.19 $31,127.81
5939 BILLY D. ALLEN Unsec 040 $990.00 $0.00 $990.00 $29.41 $31,098.40
5940 THOMASR. MCBATH Unsec 040 $895.00 $0.00 $895.00 $26.58 $31,071.82
5941 ALAN OR PATTY KUZMA Unsec 040 $148.80 $0.00 $148.80 $4.42 $31,067.40
5942 KIMBERLY D. KUZMA Unsec 040 $190.98 $0.00 $190.98 $5.67 $31,061.73
5943 ART KUZMA MOTORS, INC. Unsec 040 $17,767.82 $0.00 $17,767.82 $527.77 $30,533.96
5944 DESMOND THEEL Unsec 040 $800.00 $0.00 $800.00 $23.76 $30,510.20
5945 WAYNE OR VICTORIA Unsec 040 $83.95 $0.00 $83.95 $2.49 $30,507.71
LEMPKE
5946 DOY'SAUTO REPAIR, INC. Unsec 040 $262.68 $0.00 $262.68 $7.80 $30,499.91
5947 LARRY ORMOLLY BURNETT Unsec 040 $330.00 $0.00 $330.00 $9.80 $30,490.11
5948 GARY GARNER OR Unsec 040 $995.00 $0.00 $995.00 $29.56 $30,460.55
5949 DAVALU DARLENE SMITH Unsec 040 $495.00 $0.00 $495.00 $14.70 $30,445.85
5950 WENDELL ORJACKIE CLARK Unsec 040 $744.08 $0.00 $744.08 $22.10 $30,423.75
5951 LEWISR. FAULDS Unsec 040 $1,195.51 $0.00 $1,195.51 $35.51 $30,388.24
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5952 FRANK E. JOHNSON Unsec 040 $204.57 $0.00 $204.57 $6.08 $30,382.16
5953 LINDA HENSON Unsec 040 $290.04 $0.00 $290.04 $8.62 $30,373.54
5954 CHARLESR. MARTIN Unsec 040 $1,000.00 $0.00 $1,000.00 $29.70 $30,343.84
5955 DAVID J. MENTESANA Unsec 040 $535.00 $0.00 $535.00 $15.89 $30,327.95
5956 WALTERI. DOZIER Unsec 040 $600.00 $0.00 $600.00 $17.82 $30,310.13
5957 LOUISE TRAINHAM Unsec 040 $795.00 $0.00 $795.00 $23.61 $30,286.52
5958 MARY B. STANDFIELD Unsec 040 $1,295.00 $0.00 $1,295.00 $38.47 $30,248.05
5959 MURIEL STACKER Unsec 040 $375.00 $0.00 $375.00 $11.14 $30,236.91
5960 RALPH ORJAYNE CANO, SR.  Unsec 040 $770.00 $0.00 $770.00 $22.87 $30,214.04
5961 JEFFERY OR ANGELA Unsec 040 $100.00 $0.00 $100.00 $2.97 $30,211.07
KAIGHIN
5962 JUNE DAWN WAGNON Unsec 040 $586.74 $0.00 $586.74 $17.43 $30,193.64
5963 ART KUZMA MOTORS, INC. Unsec 040 $683.15 $0.00 $683.15 $20.29 $30,173.35
5964 WAYNE OR VICTORIA Unsec 040 $633.75 $0.00 $633.75 $18.82 $30,154.53
LEMPKE
5965 PHIL HIGGINS Unsec 040 $109.88 $0.00 $109.88 $3.26 $30,151.27
5966 JESSIE JAMES Unsec 040 $450.00 $0.00 $450.00 $13.37 $30,137.90
5967 LISA A. DUNNEBACKE Unsec 040 $245.05 $0.00 $245.05 $7.28 $30,130.62
5968 WALTERW. OR JUDITY M. Unsec 040 $599.00 $0.00 $599.00 $17.79 $30,112.83
MOORE
5969 JERILYN E. CARR Unsec 040 $608.06 $0.00 $608.06 $18.06 $30,094.77
5970 PHYLLISA. BROWN Unsec 040 $445.00 $0.00 $445.00 $13.22 $30,081.55
5971 THERESA A. FADNESS Unsec 040 $169.00 $0.00 $169.00 $5.02 $30,076.53
5972 LARRY STRINGER Unsec 040 $495.00 $0.00 $495.00 $14.70 $30,061.83
5973 JUDITH RITCHIE Unsec 040 $129.83 $0.00 $129.83 $3.86 $30,057.97
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5974 BERNADINE ABEITA Unsec 040 $1,453.88 $0.00 $1,453.88 $43.19 $30,014.78
WEATHERSPOON
5975 TAMMY L. PATTERSON Unsec 040 $1,495.00 $0.00 $1,495.00 $44.41 $29,970.37
5976 HAROLD A. DIAMOND Unsec 040 $395.00 $0.00 $395.00 $11.73 $29,958.64
5977 LENA MORGAN Unsec 040 $1,600.00 $0.00 $1,600.00 $47.53 $29,911.11
5978 ROBERT V. SAENZ Unsec 040 $550.00 $0.00 $550.00 $16.34 $29,894.77
5979 VINCENT CATALLI Unsec 040 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $29,894.77
5980 LISA J MARKETON Unsec 040 $238.98 $0.00 $238.98 $7.10 $29,887.67
5981 LAVON A. THACKERY Unsec 040 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $29,887.67
5982 MERLE S. SSIMONSON Unsec 040 $895.00 $0.00 $895.00 $26.58 $29,861.09
5983 DELTA SERVICE CENTER Unsec 040 $166.36 $0.00 $166.36 $4.94 $29,856.15
5984 DEBRA WENDT SCOTT Unsec 040 $1,300.50 $0.00 $1,300.50 $38.63 $29,817.52
5985 CHANDRAKANT R. PATEL Unsec 040 $768.45 $0.00 $768.45 $22.83 $29,794.69
5986 LOISJANE SMALL Unsec 040 $390.00 $0.00 $390.00 $11.58 $29,783.11
5987 DAVID A. BAPTISTE Unsec 040 $500.00 $0.00 $500.00 $14.85 $29,768.26
5988 CORMIN A. MITCHELL Unsec 040 $500.00 $0.00 $500.00 $14.85 $29,753.41
5989 JEFFREY E. ORELIZABETH B. Unsec 040 $350.00 $0.00 $350.00 $10.40 $29,743.01
KEAN
5990 EDGARJ. ORLOLITA M. Unsec 040 $689.98 $0.00 $689.98 $20.49 $29,722.52
JOUETT
5991 VIVIAN REJEBIAN Unsec 040 $231.72 $0.00 $231.72 $6.88 $29,715.64
5992 DELTA SERVICE CENTER Unsec 040 $875.22 $0.00 $875.22 $26.00 $29,689.64
5993 CHARLES J. RYDEN Unsec 040 $683.00 $0.00 $683.00 $20.29 $29,669.35
5994 FRED K. BAKER OR Unsec 040 $395.00 $0.00 $395.00 $11.73 $29,657.62
5995 TROY KELLEY Unsec 040 $83.69 $0.00 $83.69 $2.49 $29,655.13
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5996 DENNIS YOUNGER Unsec 040 $285.10 $0.00 $285.10 $8.47 $29,646.66
5997 PAUL F. KIMMERLE Unsec 040 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $29,646.66
5998 ROBIN COX Unsec 040 $473.76 $0.00 $473.76 $14.07 $29,632.59
5999 BARRY J. ZBYLICKI Unsec 040 $729.75 $0.00 $729.75 $21.68 $29,610.91
6000 PARKWAY BUICK, INC. Unsec 040 $2,529.00 $0.00 $2,529.00 $75.12 $29,535.79
6001 DELTA SERVICE CENTER Unsec 040 $204.58 $0.00 $204.58 $6.08 $29,529.71
6022 SHELLI HANKE Unsec 040 $149.76 $0.00 $149.76 $4.45 $29,525.26
6023 HAROLD F. HUMPHREY Unsec 040 $451.79 $0.00 $451.79 $13.42 $29,511.84
6024 ROGER M. SALAZAK Unsec 040 $701.53 $0.00 $701.53 $20.84 $29,491.00
6025 EDWIN L. OR DOROTHY H. Unsec 040 $695.00 $0.00 $695.00 $20.64 $29,470.36
BRADLEY
6026 ELLGENE LOUISBARTH Unsec 040 $195.00 $0.00 $195.00 $5.79 $29,464.57
6027 BOB R. TALLMAN Unsec 040 $652.00 $0.00 $652.00 $19.37 $29,445.20
6028 JUDY A. VAN DINTER Unsec 040 $350.00 $0.00 $350.00 $10.40 $29,434.80
6029 JAMES OR BRENDA JOHNSON Unsec 040 $137.20 $0.00 $137.20 $4.08 $29,430.72
6030 GEORGE P. REJEBIAN Unsec 040 $319.39 $0.00 $319.39 $9.49 $29,421.23
6031 GEORGE P. REJEBIAN Unsec 040 $754.45 $0.00 $754.45 $22.41 $29,398.82
6032 DENNIS C. PERRY OR SUSAN Unsec 040 $1,495.00 $0.00 $1,495.00 $44.41 $29,354.41
PERRY
6033 MARK J. MOUTON Unsec 040 $2,000.00 $0.00 $2,000.00 $59.41 $29,295.00
6034 ROBEN OR NANCY MEDINA  Unsec 040 $855.00 $0.00 $855.00 $25.40 $29,269.60
6035 TODD A. HOUSEMAN Unsec 040 $600.00 $0.00 $600.00 $17.82 $29,251.78
6036 FLOUDE SR. OR JOSEPHINER. Unsec 040 $305.62 $0.00 $305.62 $9.08 $29,242.70
WYLLIE
6037 SAMMIE MARTINEZ Unsec 040 $457.00 $0.00 $457.00 $13.57 $29,229.13
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6038 DR. ENGELBERT SSEAKASOZI Unsec 040 $531.51 $0.00 $531.51 $15.79 $29,213.34
6039 WINNIE M. JOHNSTON Unsec 040 $1,267.20 $0.00 $1,267.20 $37.64 $29,175.70
6040 KATHLEEN D. REED Unsec 040 $500.00 $0.00 $500.00 $14.85 $29,160.85
6041 LARRY QUITLEN Unsec 040 $398.33 $0.00 $398.33 $11.83 $29,149.02
6042 TONI ANJOUL Unsec 040 $630.53 $0.00 $630.53 $18.73 $29,130.29
6043 GLEN E. GRIGGS Unsec 040 $795.00 $0.00 $795.00 $23.61 $29,106.68
6044 JOED. OR FRANSESM. DOVE Unsec 040 $595.00 $0.00 $595.00 $17.67 $29,089.01
6045 BIG D AUTO PARTS Unsec 040 $35,273.34 $0.00 $35,273.34 $1,047.74 $28,041.27
6046 HELEN F. MCMILLAN Unsec 040 $331.60 $0.00 $331.60 $9.85 $28,031.42
6047 MEREL E. WAYMAN Unsec 040 $750.00 $0.00 $750.00 $22.28 $28,009.14
6048 KAYE M. BARBER Unsec 040 $900.00 $0.00 $900.00 $26.73 $27,982.41
6049 PAMELA PRUIT Unsec 040 $461.04 $0.00 $461.04 $13.69 $27,968.72
6050 MARK A. COLLINS Unsec 040 $435.00 $0.00 $435.00 $12.92 $27,955.80
6051 JANICE SMALL COLLINS Unsec 040 $595.00 $0.00 $595.00 $17.67 $27,938.13
6052 PAMELA R. BURKE Unsec 040 $595.00 $0.00 $595.00 $17.67 $27,920.46
6053 GARY L. OR JULIANA G. Unsec 040 $347.01 $0.00 $347.01 $10.31 $27,910.15
BUTLER
6054 PETERP.MYKYTYN JR. Unsec 040 $184.49 $0.00 $184.49 $5.48 $27,904.67
6055 MARTYSAUTO SALES Unsec 040 $1,970.16 $0.00 $1,970.16 $58.52 $27,846.15
6056 ELISANDRO H. TREJO Unsec 040 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $27,846.15
6057 MARIE C. HENSON Unsec 040 $787.75 $0.00 $787.75 $23.40 $27,822.75
6058 HERBERT J. COLLIER Unsec 040 $510.00 $0.00 $510.00 $15.15 $27,807.60
6059 LINNIEOLA PITTS Unsec 040 $555.00 $0.00 $555.00 $16.49 $27,791.11
6060 DAVID L. WHITE Unsec 040 $635.47 $0.00 $635.47 $18.88 $27,772.23
Printed: 02/12/03 09:38 AM  Ver: 7.62b

PROPDIST



PROPOSED DISTRIBUTION

Case Number: 91-35705 Page 280 Date: February 12, 2003
Debtor Name: EXTENDED SERVICE PROGRAM, INC.
Clam#  PayeeName Class Priority Amount Paid to Date Claim Balance Proposed Pymt Funds Remaining
6061 JOHN A. CIERI Unsec 040 $1,241.31 $0.00 $1,241.31 $36.87 $27,735.36
6062 NORMAN E. GAAR Unsec 040 $1,916.09 $0.00 $1,916.09 $56.91 $27,678.45
6063 LELAND J. LANDRY Unsec 040 $437.60 $0.00 $437.60 $13.00 $27,665.45
6064 STEPHANIE ANNE SHRY Unsec 040 $415.91 $0.00 $415.91 $12.35 $27,653.10
6065 JMMIEN. TALLON Unsec 040 $1,000.00 $0.00 $1,000.00 $29.70 $27,623.40
6066 SHELIA D. ROBINSON Unsec 040 $650.00 $0.00 $650.00 $19.31 $27,604.09
6067 JOY W. BOLTON Unsec 040 $545.00 $0.00 $545.00 $16.19 $27,587.90
6068 ROBIN M. LESKA Unsec 040 $624.64 $0.00 $624.64 $18.55 $27,569.35
6069 KAREN L. SWEAT. Unsec 040 $992.14 $0.00 $992.14 $29.47 $27,539.88
6070 DONALD OR PAM ZAVODA Unsec 040 $350.00 $0.00 $350.00 $10.40 $27,529.48
6071 JAMES OR SHIRLEY LEACH Unsec 040 $434.00 $0.00 $434.00 $12.89 $27,516.59
6072 GEOFFREY O. OR VERNA E. Unsec 040 $700.00 $0.00 $700.00 $20.79 $27,495.80
DEEBERT
6073 DAN PECKHAM Unsec 040 $600.00 $0.00 $600.00 $17.82 $27,477.98
6074 VALERIE F. BOELSEN Unsec 040 $100.00 $0.00 $100.00 $2.97 $27,475.01
6075 MICHAEL W. MCNEEL Unsec 040 $595.00 $0.00 $595.00 $17.67 $27,457.34
6076 WILLIAM C. WARE 111 Unsec 040 $695.00 $0.00 $695.00 $20.64 $27,436.70
6077 JOHN A. FLING Unsec 040 $1,095.00 $0.00 $1,095.00 $32.53 $27,404.17
6078 ARGYLE'SIMPORT CARS Unsec 040 $948.28 $0.00 $948.28 $28.17 $27,376.00
6080 JAMES C. GRAHAM Unsec 040 $645.00 $0.00 $645.00 $19.16 $27,356.84
6081 WILLIAM F. FRITSCHEN Unsec 040 $680.00 $0.00 $680.00 $20.20 $27,336.64
6082 CHARLESE. CUTLER Unsec 040 $1,218.76 $0.00 $1,218.76 $36.20 $27,300.44
6083 CHARLESW. GARTMANN Unsec 040 $1,395.00 $0.00 $1,395.00 $41.44 $27,259.00
6084 JOHNNY ROTHE JR. OR Unsec 040 $690.00 $0.00 $690.00 $20.50 $27,238.50
SUSAN K ROTHE
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6085 JOHN W. CULVER SR. Unsec 040 $985.34 $0.00 $985.34 $29.27 $27,209.23
6086 ALLEGRA M. SANDERS Unsec 040 $485.00 $0.00 $485.00 $14.41 $27,194.82
6087 BAYANNI D DELROSARIO Unsec 040 $395.00 $0.00 $395.00 $11.73 $27,183.09
6088 SAKAE TABOGAMI Unsec 040 $1,616.25 $0.00 $1,616.25 $48.01 $27,135.08
6089 MARTHA LISA STARTZMAN  Unsec 040 $595.00 $0.00 $595.00 $17.67 $27,117.41
6090 CONSTANCE L. TUITSCH Unsec 040 $618.70 $0.00 $618.70 $18.38 $27,099.03
6091 HARRY J. SLIWINSKI Unsec 040 $695.00 $0.00 $695.00 $20.64 $27,078.39
6092 LESLIE KAYE MILLER Unsec 040 $696.00 $0.00 $696.00 $20.67 $27,057.72
6093 GAYER. GALLIMORE Unsec 040 $479.10 $0.00 $479.10 $14.23 $27,043.49
6094 DAVID A. RHEAUME Unsec 040 $1,569.75 $0.00 $1,569.75 $46.63 $26,996.86
6095 SANDRA G. MORGAN Unsec 040 $645.00 $0.00 $645.00 $19.16 $26,977.70
6096 RALPH F OR DARLENE E Unsec 040 $494.54 $0.00 $494.54 $14.69 $26,963.01
KUNKEL
6097 HALL W. THOMPSON OR Unsec 040 $3,435.00 $0.00 $3,435.00 $102.03 $26,860.98
6098 CABLE DAHMER CHEVROLET Unsec 040 $228.58 $0.00 $228.58 $6.79 $26,854.19
6099 CECIL MILLER Unsec 040 $1,226.95 $0.00 $1,226.95 $36.44 $26,817.75
6100 RONALD C. OR DIANEA. Unsec 040 $370.56 $0.00 $370.56 $11.01 $26,806.74
LAFON
6101 RUTHIE WALTERS Unsec 040 $595.00 $0.00 $595.00 $17.67 $26,789.07
6102 BRENDA OR SHERRILL Unsec 040 $730.00 $0.00 $730.00 $21.68 $26,767.39
STONE
6103 WILLIAM W. WIERZBICKY Unsec 040 $1,114.00 $0.00 $1,114.00 $33.09 $26,734.30
6104 TONY OR DEBBY Unsec 040 $800.00 $0.00 $800.00 $23.76 $26,710.54
PORCARELLI
6105 WATSON CHRYSLER Unsec 040 $8,000.00 $0.00 $8,000.00 $237.63 $26,472.91
6107 ROHRICHS USED CARS Unsec 040 $210.50 $0.00 $210.50 $6.25 $26,466.66
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6108 JOSEPH J. NUTT Unsec 040 $685.00 $0.00 $685.00 $20.35 $26,446.31
6109 GARY L. BOWLINGII Unsec 040 $645.00 $0.00 $645.00 $19.16 $26,427.15
6110 JOHN A. SIRNEY Unsec 040 $283.48 $0.00 $283.48 $8.42 $26,418.73
6111 NATHAN W. GOOCH Unsec 040 $400.00 $0.00 $400.00 $11.88 $26,406.85
6112 FRED PRIEST JR. OR TINA M. Unsec 040 $390.78 $0.00 $390.78 $11.61 $26,395.24

PRIEST
6113 ALTON J. MCCREADY Unsec 040 $449.00 $0.00 $449.00 $13.34 $26,381.90
6114 LEWISMOTOR SALESINC. Unsec 040 $4,451.81 $0.00 $4,451.81 $132.23 $26,249.67
6115 TRACY MCLUCAS Unsec 040 $347.20 $0.00 $347.20 $10.31 $26,239.36
6116 RICHARD J. MUNOZ Unsec 040 $1,100.00 $0.00 $1,100.00 $32.67 $26,206.69
6117 CLYDE REDMON Unsec 040 $116.16 $0.00 $116.16 $3.45 $26,203.24
6118 WILLIAM M. POWER Il1 Unsec 040 $530.08 $0.00 $530.08 $15.75 $26,187.49
6119 WILLIAM W. WIERZBICKY Unsec 040 $347.62 $0.00 $347.62 $10.33 $26,177.16
6120 D & F TRANSMISSIONS Unsec 040 $789.70 $0.00 $789.70 $23.46 $26,153.70
6121 HURTH M. TOMPKINS Unsec 040 $650.00 $0.00 $650.00 $19.31 $26,134.39
6122 NEIL O. SHOOP Unsec 040 $695.00 $0.00 $695.00 $20.64 $26,113.75
6123 NORMAN R. DONAHUE Unsec 040 $450.00 $0.00 $450.00 $13.37 $26,100.38
6124 RICHARD K. HALL Unsec 040 $425.00 $0.00 $425.00 $12.62 $26,087.76
6125 CONNIEA.OTTO Unsec 040 $138.25 $0.00 $138.25 $4.11 $26,083.65
6126 RYAN M. OR KATHLEEN A. Unsec 040 $3,171.36 $0.00 $3,171.36 $94.20 $25,989.45
COATES

6127 BISHOP MAYES, JR. Unsec 040 $391.66 $0.00 $391.66 $11.63 $25,977.82
6128 GEORGE GOSSELIN Unsec 040 $204.10 $0.00 $204.10 $6.06 $25,971.76
6129 STEPHEN G. CORNIAK Unsec 040 $995.00 $0.00 $995.00 $29.56 $25,942.20
6130 ELIZABETH KAYEHOWARD Unsec 040 $284.06 $0.00 $284.06 $8.44 $25,933.76
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6131 MARTY M. CONRAD Unsec 040 $550.00 $0.00 $550.00 $16.34 $25,917.42
6132 HORACE Y. DOWNING Unsec 040 $695.00 $0.00 $695.00 $20.64 $25,896.78
6133 ROBERT A. CHAPMAN Unsec 040 $576.35 $0.00 $576.35 $17.12 $25,879.66
6134 HARDAN ROGERS Unsec 040 $715.00 $0.00 $715.00 $21.24 $25,858.42
6135 CHARLIELILES, JR. OR Unsec 040 $405.00 $0.00 $405.00 $12.03 $25,846.39
6136 MARY BETH DEMMITH Unsec 040 $600.00 $0.00 $600.00 $17.82 $25,828.57
6137 DON MATTHEWS Unsec 040 $1,601.40 $0.00 $1,601.40 $47.57 $25,781.00
6138 LESLIE A. BURGE Unsec 040 $400.00 $0.00 $400.00 $11.88 $25,769.12
6139 MAURENE M. GLENN Unsec 040 $995.00 $0.00 $995.00 $29.56 $25,739.56
6140 JAMES R. OCONNOR Unsec 040 $479.08 $0.00 $479.08 $14.23 $25,725.33
6141 EDWARD A. HALPERIN Unsec 040 $449.51 $0.00 $449.51 $13.35 $25,711.98
6142 RUTH SANDOZ (MRS. IVAN)  Unsec 040 $1,234.61 $0.00 $1,234.61 $36.67 $25,675.31
6143 ALAN SHUN HAU CHAN Unsec 040 $700.00 $0.00 $700.00 $20.79 $25,654.52
6144 ALICED. HUEY Unsec 040 $625.00 $0.00 $625.00 $18.56 $25,635.96
6145 MARSHALL BLAIN Unsec 040 $441.27 $0.00 $441.27 $13.11 $25,622.85
CHEVROLET
6146 DANIEL BRETT MALTAIS Unsec 040 $1,045.87 $0.00 $1,045.87 $31.07 $25,591.78
6147 BHARTI P. MIRANI Unsec 040 $983.08 $0.00 $983.08 $29.20 $25,562.58
6148 JERRY BEGGS Unsec 040 $826.74 $0.00 $826.74 $24.56 $25,538.02
6149 TAMERA L. OWEN Unsec 040 $111.47 $0.00 $111.47 $3.31 $25,534.71
6150 ROGER D. HARRISON Unsec 040 $1,199.50 $0.00 $1,199.50 $35.63 $25,499.08
6151 MARSHALL BLAIN Unsec 040 $318.31 $0.00 $318.31 $9.45 $25,489.63

CHEVROLET, INC.

6152 PEDRO MOYA Unsec 040 $995.00 $0.00 $995.00 $29.56 $25,460.07

6153 STUART WINFREY Unsec 040 $414.22 $0.00 $414.22 $12.30 $25,447.77
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6154 CRAIG SAWALL Unsec 040 $509.04 $0.00 $509.04 $15.12 $25,432.65
6155 JAMESOR ELDORA HENRY Unsec 040 $398.00 $0.00 $398.00 $11.82 $25,420.83
6156 DALE LAMBERT Unsec 040 $240.00 $0.00 $240.00 $7.13 $25,413.70
6157 RHONDA TAYLOR Unsec 040 $127.20 $0.00 $127.20 $3.78 $25,409.92
6158 HATTIE L. COOKS Unsec 040 $41.34 $0.00 $41.34 $1.23 $25,408.69
6159 JOHN G. DAHER Unsec 040 $504.00 $0.00 $504.00 $14.97 $25,393.72
6161 HAROLD L. FALTERSACK Unsec 040 $1,000.00 $0.00 $1,000.00 $29.70 $25,364.02
6162 ERNEST L. ADAMAKIS Unsec 040 $530.78 $0.00 $530.78 $15.77 $25,348.25
6163 LECNGUYEN Unsec 040 $4,604.01 $0.00 $4,604.01 $136.76 $25,211.49
6164 SNIDER TRANSMISSION OF Unsec 040 $1,251.67 $0.00 $1,251.67 $37.18 $25,174.31
TX.CITY
6165 RHONDA K. WREN Unsec 040 $597.00 $0.00 $597.00 $17.73 $25,156.58
6166 JAMESE. STEWART Unsec 040 $1,175.00 $0.00 $1,175.00 $34.90 $25,121.68
6167 LORI S. THOMBS Unsec 040 $1,714.99 $0.00 $1,714.99 $50.94 $25,070.74
6168 BARRY G. JENKINS Unsec 040 $610.00 $0.00 $610.00 $18.12 $25,052.62
6169 DON L. RAYNOLDS Unsec 040 $848.56 $0.00 $848.56 $25.21 $25,027.41
6170 RUTH BUTLER OR BRUCE Unsec 040 $668.53 $0.00 $668.53 $19.86 $25,007.55
BUTLER
6171 SHARON LANG WILLIAMS Unsec 040 $2,196.34 $0.00 $2,196.34 $65.24 $24,942.31
6172 FREDERICK MATTHES Unsec 040 $61.33 $0.00 $61.33 $1.82 $24,940.49
6173 MOHAMMAD REZAEI Unsec 040 $958.09 $0.00 $958.09 $28.46 $24,912.03
BAZAZIZAO
6174 RONALD SNEIDER Unsec 040 $2,000.00 $0.00 $2,000.00 $59.41 $24,852.62
6175 KIM WEAVER Unsec 040 $851.32 $0.00 $851.32 $25.29 $24,827.33
6176 JOHN H. GOTHIA Unsec 040 $895.00 $0.00 $895.00 $26.58 $24,800.75
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6177 RONALD J. SEMENAS Unsec 040 $295.00 $0.00 $295.00 $8.76 $24,791.99
6178 CHARLESR. MONTOU Unsec 040 $886.00 $0.00 $886.00 $26.32 $24,765.67
6179 CHARLESR. MONTOU Unsec 040 $1,000.00 $0.00 $1,000.00 $29.70 $24,735.97
6180 CAPITAL TOYOTA Unsec 040 $84.14 $0.00 $84.14 $2.50 $24,733.47
6181 MARY JO FREDEN Unsec 040 $124.27 $0.00 $124.27 $3.69 $24,729.78
6182 EDWARD A. HALPERIN Unsec 040 $253.17 $0.00 $253.17 $7.52 $24,722.26
6183 NANCY B. O'NEIL Unsec 040 $1,080.00 $0.00 $1,080.00 $32.08 $24,690.18
6184 EUGENE HOEGENAUER Unsec 040 $550.00 $0.00 $550.00 $16.34 $24,673.84
6185 VERL D. BROWN Unsec 040 $395.00 $0.00 $395.00 $11.73 $24,662.11
6186 MICHAEL F. ORBEVERLY A. Unsec 040 $790.00 $0.00 $790.00 $23.47 $24,638.64

MYERS
6187 JM W. JOHNSON Unsec 040 $627.98 $0.00 $627.98 $18.65 $24,619.99
6188 A+ FOREIGN CAR SERVICE Unsec 040 $697.42 $0.00 $697.42 $20.72 $24,599.27
6189 LESLIE D. MCCULLOUGH Unsec 040 $300.00 $0.00 $300.00 $8.91 $24,590.36
6190 BARBARA CORMICAN Unsec 040 $120.12 $0.00 $120.12 $3.57 $24,586.79
6191 WILLIARD F. SPILLER 11 Unsec 040 $331.70 $0.00 $331.70 $9.85 $24,576.94
6192 WILLIAM M. OR SUSAN G. Unsec 040 $525.00 $0.00 $525.00 $15.59 $24,561.35
BARNES

6193 MERVYN L. BRIDGES Unsec 040 $115.70 $0.00 $115.70 $3.44 $24,557.91
6194 LAURA H. GLENTZ Unsec 040 $1,729.05 $0.00 $1,729.05 $51.36 $24,506.55
6195 THOMAS E. HOEDEMAN Unsec 040 $1,102.31 $0.00 $1,102.31 $32.74 $24,473.81
6196 DOLORES OR HARDY WHITE Unsec 040 $1,400.00 $0.00 $1,400.00 $41.58 $24,432.23
6197 RICK L. FLORY Unsec 040 $2,937.90 $0.00 $2,937.90 $87.27 $24,344.96
6198 JEANNIE W. SAYLOR Unsec 040 $675.00 $0.00 $675.00 $20.05 $24,324.91
6199 WILLIAM R. CASTLEMAN Unsec 040 $633.00 $0.00 $633.00 $18.80 $24,306.11

PROPDIST

Printed: 02/12/03 09:39 AM  Ver: 7.62b



PROPOSED DISTRIBUTION

Case Number: 91-35705 Page 286 Date: February 12, 2003
Debtor Name: EXTENDED SERVICE PROGRAM, INC.
Claim # Payee Name Class Priority Amount Paid to Date Claim Balance Proposed Pymt Funds Remaining
6200 ROGER GARWOOQOD Unsec 040 $3,713.92 $0.00 $3,713.92 $110.32 $24,195.79
6201 DONZELLA WESTBROOK Unsec 040 $400.00 $0.00 $400.00 $11.88 $24,183.91
6202 DONZELLA WESTBROOK Unsec 040 $1,282.11 $0.00 $1,282.11 $38.08 $24,145.83
6203 CONTINENTAL IMPORTS, INC. Unsec 040 $860.90 $0.00 $860.90 $25.57 $24,120.26
6204 PLANO LINCOLN MERCURY  Unsec 040 $2,774.93 $0.00 $2,774.93 $82.43 $24,037.83
6205 DON SNELL BUICK, INC. Unsec 040 $66,542.37 $0.00 $66,542.37 $1,976.55 $22,061.28
6206 EDMUND LAU Unsec 040 $1,000.00 $0.00 $1,000.00 $29.70 $22,031.58
6207 JULIE A. BOWMAN Unsec 040 $305.27 $0.00 $305.27 $9.07 $22,022.51
6208 SHARON A. ATEN Unsec 040 $600.00 $0.00 $600.00 $17.82 $22,004.69
6209 SHARON ANDERSON Unsec 040 $68.34 $0.00 $68.34 $2.03 $22,002.66
6210 JOHN D. BLACKBURN Unsec 040 $2,367.08 $0.00 $2,367.08 $70.31 $21,932.35
6211 JOHN H. CRAMER Unsec 040 $619.50 $0.00 $619.50 $18.40 $21,913.95
6212 ROBERT F. SALZAR Unsec 040 $219.86 $0.00 $219.86 $6.53 $21,907.42
6213 ALFRED W. LEVERICK Unsec 040 $1,395.00 $0.00 $1,395.00 $41.44 $21,865.98
6214 COWTOWN YAMAHA Unsec 040 $1,081.66 $0.00 $1,081.66 $32.13 $21,833.85
6215 JL. WALTRIP Unsec 040 $467.81 $0.00 $467.81 $13.90 $21,819.95
6216 BRUCE G. ANDERSON Unsec 040 $1,395.00 $0.00 $1,395.00 $41.44 $21,778.51
6217 THOMASE. MILSON Unsec 040 $485.00 $0.00 $485.00 $14.41 $21,764.10
6218 LONNIE B. WALKER Unsec 040 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $21,764.10
6219 VICTOR M. TORRES Unsec 040 $1,300.00 $0.00 $1,300.00 $38.61 $21,725.49
6220 HAROLD E. OR LINDA C. Unsec 040 $695.00 $0.00 $695.00 $20.64 $21,704.85
FARRIS
6221 T.R. ASHLEY Unsec 040 $695.00 $0.00 $695.00 $20.64 $21,684.21
6222 AMY LUCIA HAZERJAN Unsec 040 $582.87 $0.00 $582.87 $17.31 $21,666.90
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6223 MARGARITE ZAPPIA Unsec 040 $242.04 $0.00 $242.04 $7.19 $21,659.71
6225 JOHN E. COWAN Unsec 040 $1,995.00 $0.00 $1,995.00 $59.26 $21,600.45
6226 CHARLESA. CASSEL Unsec 040 $670.00 $0.00 $670.00 $19.90 $21,580.55
6227 CHARLEY P. THORNBRUGH Unsec 040 $205.00 $0.00 $205.00 $6.09 $21,574.46
6228 HOWARD BRASOR Unsec 040 $432.72 $0.00 $432.72 $12.85 $21,561.61
6230 JAMESV. CORNEHLS Unsec 040 $420.30 $0.00 $420.30 $12.48 $21,549.13
6232 MARTHA E. STEGER Unsec 040 $435.00 $0.00 $435.00 $12.92 $21,536.21
6233 DENE HAWKINS Unsec 040 $624.00 $0.00 $624.00 $18.54 $21,517.67
6235 PRO TEC AUTOMOTIVE, INC. Unsec 040 $198.40 $0.00 $198.40 $5.89 $21,511.78
6236 FRANK G. FURRIE OR Unsec 040 $895.00 $0.00 $895.00 $26.58 $21,485.20
6237 STEPHEN A. WELCH Unsec 040 $995.00 $0.00 $995.00 $29.56 $21,455.64
6238 TOM PEKURNEY Unsec 040 $895.00 $0.00 $895.00 $26.58 $21,429.06
6239 SPECIALTY AUTO, INC. Unsec 040 $773.94 $0.00 $773.94 $22.99 $21,406.07
6240 DAVE WACOME Unsec 040 $1,099.79 $0.00 $1,099.79 $32.67 $21,373.40
6241 MICHAEL ZAPPIA Unsec 040 $145.00 $0.00 $145.00 $4.31 $21,369.09
6242 DAYNA BLAZEY BAIRD Unsec 040 $1,695.00 $0.00 $1,695.00 $50.35 $21,318.74
6243 BUDGET CAR SALES Unsec 040 $532.00 $0.00 $532.00 $15.80 $21,302.94
6244 DOLORESA. BUTCHER Unsec 040 $394.00 $0.00 $394.00 $11.70 $21,291.24
6245 BUDGET CAR SALES Unsec 040 $462.00 $0.00 $462.00 $13.72 $21,277.52
6247 ROBERT R. ALBRIGHT Unsec 040 $576.89 $0.00 $576.89 $17.14 $21,260.38
6248 LEVONNA PATTERSON Unsec 040 $700.00 $0.00 $700.00 $20.79 $21,239.59
6249 DONALD G. WATWOOD Unsec 040 $2,794.11 $0.00 $2,794.11 $83.00 $21,156.59
6250 DAVID MCDAVID ACURA Unsec 040 $8,918.07 $0.00 $8,918.07 $264.90 $20,891.69
PLANO
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6251 ELLIOT N. ISCHE Unsec 040 $1,068.60 $0.00 $1,068.60 $31.74 $20,859.95
6252 E.E. SEELEY Unsec 040 $75,000.00 $0.00 $75,000.00 $2,227.77 $18,632.18
6253 SUE MURPHY Unsec 040 $295.12 $0.00 $295.12 $8.77 $18,623.41
6254 JAMESA. GIVENS, JR. Unsec 040 $341.70 $0.00 $341.70 $10.15 $18,613.26
6255 DWAIN NIXON Unsec 040 $1,236.90 $0.00 $1,236.90 $36.74 $18,576.52
6256 BILL'SAUTO RV REPAIR Unsec 040 $659.07 $0.00 $659.07 $19.58 $18,556.94

CORP.
6257 RUTHIE WALTERS Unsec 040 $595.00 $0.00 $595.00 $17.67 $18,539.27
6258 JULIE BARKER Unsec 040 $1,135.63 $0.00 $1,135.63 $33.73 $18,505.54
6259 ERNESTINE DOUCET Unsec 040 $265.95 $0.00 $265.95 $7.90 $18,497.64
6260 JEANETTE FRICKE Unsec 040 $480.53 $0.00 $480.53 $14.27 $18,483.37
6261 RICHARD W. JOHNSON, JR. Unsec 040 $427.09 $0.00 $427.09 $12.69 $18,470.68
6262 TOM SHAW Unsec 040 $495.00 $0.00 $495.00 $14.70 $18,455.98
6263 RHONDA L. CAHILL Unsec 040 $855.00 $0.00 $855.00 $25.40 $18,430.58
6264 KATHLEEN POPOVICH Unsec 040 $674.10 $0.00 $674.10 $20.02 $18,410.56
6265 PHILLIPL. BARTLETT Unsec 040 $1,195.00 $0.00 $1,195.00 $35.50 $18,375.06
6266 MENZEL E. NEWBY, JR. Unsec 040 $2,224.16 $0.00 $2,224.16 $66.07 $18,308.99
6267 LISA A. MORGAN Unsec 040 $1,195.00 $0.00 $1,195.00 $35.50 $18,273.49
6268 MONIQUE HART Unsec 040 $1,306.46 $0.00 $1,306.46 $38.81 $18,234.68
6269 MICHAEL JOHN WAGNER Unsec 040 $795.00 $0.00 $795.00 $23.61 $18,211.07
6270 RICHARD J. ANDRIOLO Unsec 040 $2,795.00 $0.00 $2,795.00 $83.02 $18,128.05
6271 PIONEER CENTRES Unsec 040 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $18,128.05
6272 SHIRLEY K. DAVIS, DECD.OR Unsec 040 $821.00 $0.00 $821.00 $24.39 $18,103.66
JEANEE JETT
6273 CHARLESH. CONLEY Unsec 040 $272.52 $0.00 $272.52 $8.09 $18,095.57
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6274 RONALD G. ORGINA T. SMITH Unsec 040 $795.00 $0.00 $795.00 $23.61 $18,071.96
6275 KELLY HOWARD Unsec 040 $947.50 $0.00 $947.50 $28.14 $18,043.82
6276 SHANNA K. SRODA Unsec 040 $585.00 $0.00 $585.00 $17.38 $18,026.44

(GRIFFITH)
6277 KENROSE COMPANY, INC. Unsec 040 $682.97 $0.00 $682.97 $20.29 $18,006.15
6278 STOKES CHEVROLET, INC. Unsec 040 $355.46 $0.00 $355.46 $10.56 $17,995.59
6279 BRENDA LAZERE Unsec 040 $683.88 $0.00 $683.88 $20.31 $17,975.28
6280 DAVID E. SSIMPSON Unsec 040 $325.00 $0.00 $325.00 $9.65 $17,965.63
6281 KEVIN E. MALLORY Unsec 040 $685.00 $0.00 $685.00 $20.35 $17,945.28
6282 DANIEL W. TILTON Unsec 040 $650.00 $0.00 $650.00 $19.31 $17,925.97
6283 VERDELL WEEKS Unsec 040 $670.00 $0.00 $670.00 $19.90 $17,906.07
6284 FLETCHER D. SRYGKY Unsec 040 $1,098.00 $0.00 $1,098.00 $32.61 $17,873.46
6285 MARVIN PATTERSON Unsec 040 $873.07 $0.00 $873.07 $25.93 $17,847.53
6286 RODNEY RUCKER Unsec 040 $695.00 $0.00 $695.00 $20.64 $17,826.89
6287 RODNEY BENAVIDES Unsec 040 $785.00 $0.00 $785.00 $23.32 $17,803.57
6288 ANTHONY J. DIMAGGIO Unsec 040 $500.00 $0.00 $500.00 $14.85 $17,788.72
6289 PHIL L. NAISH Unsec 040 $1,646.09 $0.00 $1,646.09 $48.89 $17,739.83
6290 RODNEY OR JENNIFER Unsec 040 $1,300.00 $0.00 $1,300.00 $38.61 $17,701.22
BARBOUR

6291 JUDAH B. SCHULTZ Unsec 040 $1,095.00 $0.00 $1,095.00 $32.53 $17,668.69
6292 CORY & RENEE CLAIBORNE Unsec 040 $1,010.00 $0.00 $1,010.00 $30.00 $17,638.69
6293 ROBERT SNAITH OR Unsec 040 $664.98 $0.00 $664.98 $19.75 $17,618.94
6294 LAURA L. OWENS Unsec 040 $595.00 $0.00 $595.00 $17.67 $17,601.27
6295 GILBERT GONZALES Unsec 040 $332.69 $0.00 $332.69 $9.88 $17,591.39
6296 WALLACE J. GABER Unsec 040 $746.00 $0.00 $746.00 $22.16 $17,569.23
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6297 FRANCES G. OR DAVID E. Unsec 040 $685.00 $0.00 $685.00 $20.35 $17,548.88
STERNBERG
6298 RACHEL BLACK Unsec 040 $208.00 $0.00 $208.00 $6.18 $17,542.70
6299 BARBARA R. LEETCH Unsec 040 $390.00 $0.00 $390.00 $11.58 $17,531.12
6300 PAUL M. PLATT Unsec 040 $450.00 $0.00 $450.00 $13.37 $17,517.75
6301 BEE SCHNEIDAU DICKSON Unsec 040 $882.20 $0.00 $882.20 $26.20 $17,491.55
6302 JULIE S. CALO-OY Unsec 040 $500.00 $0.00 $500.00 $14.85 $17,476.70
6303 GLEN A. ELLIS Unsec 040 $1,175.00 $0.00 $1,175.00 $34.90 $17,441.80
6304 CLARA DUENAS Unsec 040 $445.00 $0.00 $445.00 $13.22 $17,428.58
6305 BOBBY ADAMS Unsec 040 $441.50 $0.00 $441.50 $13.11 $17,415.47
6306 ROLLAND ARNOLD Unsec 040 $500.00 $0.00 $500.00 $14.85 $17,400.62
6307 CHRISTINE A. PURDUM Unsec 040 $347.34 $0.00 $347.34 $10.32 $17,390.30
6308 DARLENE NAPTHEN OJA Unsec 040 $400.00 $0.00 $400.00 $11.88 $17,378.42
6309 DANIEL A. BECKSTROM Unsec 040 $445.00 $0.00 $445.00 $13.22 $17,365.20
6310 TRANSMISSION KING Unsec 040 $526.26 $0.00 $526.26 $15.63 $17,349.57
6311 OSCAR CHAMPION Unsec 040 $439.68 $0.00 $439.68 $13.06 $17,336.51
6312 SOO IMPORT, INC. Unsec 040 $32,138.52 $0.00 $32,138.52 $954.63 $16,381.88
6313 SUSAN E. MORRISON Unsec 040 $1,314.03 $0.00 $1,314.03 $39.03 $16,342.85
6314 OGLETREE'S GARAGE Unsec 040 $385.00 $0.00 $385.00 $11.44 $16,331.41
6315 JANET ARLITT Unsec 040 $684.92 $0.00 $684.92 $20.34 $16,311.07
6316 JAMESH. RICHARDSON Unsec 040 $1,000.00 $0.00 $1,000.00 $29.70 $16,281.37
6317 FRANK K. PALMER Unsec 040 $884.69 $0.00 $884.69 $26.28 $16,255.09
6318 PREFERRED RISK MUTUAL, Unsec 040 $23,933.00 $0.00 $23,933.00 $710.90 $15,544.19
INC.
6319 ANTONIO G. YBARNA Unsec 040 $570.00 $0.00 $570.00 $16.93 $15,527.26
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6320 KIP SCID Unsec 040 $312.50 $0.00 $312.50 $9.28 $15,517.98
6321 PATRICK A. BEEM Unsec 040 $847.20 $0.00 $847.20 $25.16 $15,492.82
6322 ARTHUR G. BETTERTON Unsec 040 $318.00 $0.00 $318.00 $9.45 $15,483.37
6323 DAVE OR MARILYN SMITH Unsec 040 $149.52 $0.00 $149.52 $4.44 $15,478.93
6324 DAVE OR MARILYN SMITH Unsec 040 $479.37 $0.00 $479.37 $14.24 $15,464.69
6325 RANDY OR ROBIN WATKINS Unsec 040 $163.79 $0.00 $163.79 $4.87 $15,459.82
6326 NELDA HUGHES Unsec 040 $434.77 $0.00 $434.77 $12.91 $15,446.91
6327 ALBERT OR SYLVIA Unsec 040 $525.00 $0.00 $525.00 $15.59 $15,431.32

CUNNINGHAM
6328 GLORIA D. RABKE Unsec 040 $649.00 $0.00 $649.00 $19.28 $15,412.04
6329 CAROL S. MORGAN Unsec 040 $271.36 $0.00 $271.36 $8.06 $15,403.98
6331 SCOTTSDALE JAGUAR, LTD. Unsec 040 $738.81 $0.00 $738.81 $21.95 $15,382.03
6331 SL AUTOMOTIVE, LTD. Unsec 040 $7,153.02 $0.00 $7,153.02 $212.47 $15,169.56
6332 SPA AUTOMOTIVE, LTD. Unsec 040 $24,123.50 $0.00 $24,123.50 $716.55 $14,453.01
6333 SPEARFISH MOTORS Unsec 040 $756.06 $0.00 $756.06 $22.46 $14,430.55
6334 VIRGINIA D. HUISH Unsec 040 $140.00 $0.00 $140.00 $4.16 $14,426.39
6335 MANUEL DUQUE Unsec 040 $595.00 $0.00 $595.00 $17.67 $14,408.72
6336 TOBY R. RICHARDSON Unsec 040 $275.00 $0.00 $275.00 $8.17 $14,400.55
6337 ANNE D. CROFTS Unsec 040 $478.36 $0.00 $478.36 $14.21 $14,386.34
6338 COREY DORR Unsec 040 $495.00 $0.00 $495.00 $14.70 $14,371.64
6339 JOHN A. GREEN Unsec 040 $500.00 $0.00 $500.00 $14.85 $14,356.79
6340 KARLA WILSON Unsec 040 $599.00 $0.00 $599.00 $17.79 $14,339.00
6341 WILLIAM JOHN KRIPPNER, JR. Unsec 040 $496.00 $0.00 $496.00 $14.73 $14,324.27
6342 SUNSHINE BUICK GMC Unsec 040 $1,660.85 $0.00 $1,660.85 $49.33 $14,274.94
TRUCK, INC.
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6343 JAMES GARY CRAFT OR Unsec 040 $995.00 $0.00 $995.00 $29.56 $14,245.38
6344 MICHAEL W. GROSSKOPF Unsec 040 $136.86 $0.00 $136.86 $4.07 $14,241.31
6345 DARYL J WOODCOCK Unsec 040 $1,188.00 $0.00 $1,188.00 $35.29 $14,206.02
6346 L.W. HARBAUGH, IlI Unsec 040 $2,197.08 $0.00 $2,197.08 $65.26 $14,140.76
6347 WILLIAM S. LAW Unsec 040 $325.00 $0.00 $325.00 $9.65 $14,131.11
6348 PAUL LAZERE Unsec 040 $380.86 $0.00 $380.86 $11.31 $14,119.80
6349 JAMESA. CAMPBELL Unsec 040 $180.00 $0.00 $180.00 $5.35 $14,114.45
6350 MERCEDES RODRIGUEZ Unsec 040 $695.00 $0.00 $695.00 $20.64 $14,093.81
6351 ERIC COLN Unsec 040 $749.00 $0.00 $749.00 $22.25 $14,071.56
6352 PITRE BUICK GMC TRUCK Unsec 040 $3,858.54 $0.00 $3,858.54 $114.61 $13,956.95
6353 JM DAVISMOTORS, INC. Unsec 040 $8,363.15 $0.00 $8,363.15 $248.42 $13,708.53
6354 EVELYN M. MERRITT Unsec 040 $720.09 $0.00 $720.09 $21.39 $13,687.14
6355 JOANN WY SONG Unsec 040 $775.66 $0.00 $775.66 $23.04 $13,664.10
6356 TIMOTHY L. MOORE Unsec 040 $814.30 $0.00 $814.30 $24.19 $13,639.91
6357 ANOY SMITH Unsec 040 $695.00 $0.00 $695.00 $20.64 $13,619.27
6358 GROVER OR WONDIA FISHER Unsec 040 $1,185.00 $0.00 $1,185.00 $35.20 $13,584.07
6359 MARGARET WHITE Unsec 040 $405.00 $0.00 $405.00 $12.03 $13,572.04
6360 VIVIANNE STEFANIS Unsec 040 $535.00 $0.00 $535.00 $15.89 $13,556.15
6361 JOSEPH STRAUSS Unsec 040 $575.00 $0.00 $575.00 $17.08 $13,539.07
6362 HELEN MESSICK Unsec 040 $585.00 $0.00 $585.00 $17.38 $13,521.69
6363 MARY VICTORIA FERGUSON Unsec 040 $1,295.00 $0.00 $1,295.00 $38.47 $13,483.22
6364 DONALD A. TEAGUE Unsec 040 $890.00 $0.00 $890.00 $26.44 $13,456.78
6365 MARK VALENTINO Unsec 040 $1,033.88 $0.00 $1,033.88 $30.71 $13,426.07
6366 THE AUTO CENTER Unsec 040 $185.54 $0.00 $185.54 $5.51 $13,420.56
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6367 LORETTA FRIEDMAN Unsec 040 $545.00 $0.00 $545.00 $16.19 $13,404.37
6368 CLINT L. CURTIS Unsec 040 $520.73 $0.00 $520.73 $15.47 $13,388.90
6369 ART KUZMA MOTORS, INC. Unsec 040 $308.38 $0.00 $308.38 $9.16 $13,379.74
6370 PRAKASH OR CRISTLA Unsec 040 $595.00 $0.00 $595.00 $17.67 $13,362.07

GANDLI
6371 BISHOPS AIR CONDITIONING Unsec 040 $574.21 $0.00 $574.21 $17.06 $13,345.01
& AUTO

6372 DANA MOTORS Unsec 040 $1,339.33 $0.00 $1,339.33 $39.78 $13,305.23
6373 ANNA MAE LINDSEY Unsec 040 $794.00 $0.00 $794.00 $23.58 $13,281.65
6375 KARLA KAY EDWARDS Unsec 040 $472.91 $0.00 $472.91 $14.05 $13,267.60
6376 RON IKERD CHRYSLER, INC. Unsec 040 $3,314.77 $0.00 $3,314.77 $98.46 $13,169.14
6377 JANE SMITH DURAN Unsec 040 $1,495.00 $0.00 $1,495.00 $44.41 $13,124.73
6378 REV.DAVID HAUGHLY Unsec 040 $650.00 $0.00 $650.00 $19.31 $13,105.42
6379 ROSH CORPORATION Unsec 040 $984.00 $0.00 $984.00 $29.23 $13,076.19
6380 ROSH CORPORATION Unsec 040 $1,155.50 $0.00 $1,155.50 $34.32 $13,041.87
6381 ROSE K. BARBUTO Unsec 040 $460.92 $0.00 $460.92 $13.69 $13,028.18
6382 LYNN PERSONS Unsec 040 $695.00 $0.00 $695.00 $20.64 $13,007.54
6383 EARL WAYNE VICK Unsec 040 $570.00 $0.00 $570.00 $16.93 $12,990.61
6384 WILBUR HOWARD Unsec 040 $281.08 $0.00 $281.08 $8.35 $12,982.26
6385 RONALD BURDEN Unsec 040 $177.40 $0.00 $177.40 $5.27 $12,976.99
6386 TOMMY H. HILL Unsec 040 $320.00 $0.00 $320.00 $9.51 $12,967.48
6387 FELICIA BLACK Unsec 040 $448.00 $0.00 $448.00 $13.31 $12,954.17
6388 VICTOR S. MITCHELL Unsec 040 $651.58 $0.00 $651.58 $19.35 $12,934.82
6389 MITCHELL VICTOR Unsec 040 $652.00 $0.00 $652.00 $19.37 $12,915.45
6390 DAVID L. LANGE Unsec 040 $210.88 $0.00 $210.88 $6.26 $12,909.19
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6391 RICK WAGNER Unsec 040 $110.28 $0.00 $110.28 $3.28 $12,905.91
6392 JMMEY L. SHIPMAN Unsec 040 $695.00 $0.00 $695.00 $20.64 $12,885.27
6393 GLENDA K. WILSON Unsec 040 $995.00 $0.00 $995.00 $29.56 $12,855.71
6394 RICHARD L. HARDEN Unsec 040 $348.00 $0.00 $348.00 $10.34 $12,845.37
6395 MICHAEL BENNER Unsec 040 $995.00 $0.00 $995.00 $29.56 $12,815.81
6396 MAX POWELL Unsec 040 $381.75 $0.00 $381.75 $11.34 $12,804.47
6397 WILLIAMS CHEV-BUICK, INC. Unsec 040 $192.62 $0.00 $192.62 $5.72 $12,798.75
6398 WILLIAMS CHEV-BUICK, INC. Unsec 040 $130.58 $0.00 $130.58 $3.88 $12,794.87
6399 WILLIAMS CHEV-BUICK, INC. Unsec 040 $100.00 $0.00 $100.00 $2.97 $12,791.90
6400 WILLIAMS CHEV-BUICK, INC. Unsec 040 $44.39 $0.00 $44.39 $1.32 $12,790.58
6401 WILLIAMS CHEV-BUICK, INC. Unsec 040 $56.63 $0.00 $56.63 $1.68 $12,788.90
6402 WILLIAMS CHEV-BUICK, INC. Unsec 040 $259.59 $0.00 $259.59 $7.71 $12,781.19
6403 WILLIAMS CHEV-BUICK, INC. Unsec 040 $35.10 $0.00 $35.10 $1.04 $12,780.15
6404 GEORGE WIS RANDON Unsec 040 $1,620.00 $0.00 $1,620.00 $48.12 $12,732.03
6405 JAMES HOWARD SHERIDAN  Unsec 040 $695.00 $0.00 $695.00 $20.64 $12,711.39
6406 DOUG OR CAROL DURST Unsec 040 $1,173.21 $0.00 $1,173.21 $34.85 $12,676.54
6407 PIONEER CENTRES, INC. Unsec 040 $1,421.40 $0.00 $1,421.40 $42.22 $12,634.32
6408 NOVEL LEE WILLIAMS Unsec 040 $160.00 $0.00 $160.00 $4.75 $12,629.57
6409 HARVEY P. (JACK) ARMOR Unsec 040 $450.00 $0.00 $450.00 $13.37 $12,616.20
6410 JAY C. ORLINDA D. Unsec 040 $1,909.18 $0.00 $1,909.18 $56.71 $12,559.49
LUNDBERG
6411 AMY CAMP Unsec 040 $618.00 $0.00 $618.00 $18.36 $12,541.13
6412 GRACE D. BARNEY Unsec 040 $800.00 $0.00 $800.00 $23.76 $12,517.37
6413 ROBERT H. LATIMER Unsec 040 $795.00 $0.00 $795.00 $23.61 $12,493.76
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6414 MARK OR CORINNE ENGEN Unsec 040 $857.02 $0.00 $857.02 $25.46 $12,468.30
6415 AUGUST OR JUDY Unsec 040 $595.00 $0.00 $595.00 $17.67 $12,450.63
MALANDRUCCOLO
6416 YEN VAN VU Unsec 040 $1,395.00 $0.00 $1,395.00 $41.44 $12,409.19
6417 WILLIAM CAGAN Unsec 040 $1,895.00 $0.00 $1,895.00 $56.29 $12,352.90
6418 JOET. WILLS Unsec 040 $400.00 $0.00 $400.00 $11.88 $12,341.02
6419 JAMESW. CLARK Unsec 040 $700.90 $0.00 $700.90 $20.82 $12,320.20
6420 NILE D. COLVIN Unsec 040 $808.85 $0.00 $808.85 $24.03 $12,296.17
6421 ROBERT M. GALPERIN Unsec 040 $1,595.00 $0.00 $1,595.00 $47.38 $12,248.79
6422 HANNIS THOMPSON Unsec 040 $397.00 $0.00 $397.00 $11.79 $12,237.00
6423 SHARLENE L. PISKOROWSKI  Unsec 040 $490.00 $0.00 $490.00 $14.55 $12,222.45
6424 DOUGLASDE YOUNG Unsec 040 $450.00 $0.00 $450.00 $13.37 $12,209.08
6425 MARVIN K. SMITH, DECD. OR Unsec 040 $365.60 $0.00 $365.60 $10.86 $12,198.22

MARILYN SMITH

6426 MARILYN G. HENSON Unsec 040 $1,057.67 $0.00 $1,057.67 $31.42 $12,166.80
6427 GRANBURY AUTO RANCH, Unsec 040 $1,459.52 $0.00 $1,459.52 $43.35 $12,123.45
INC.
6428 LARRY D. CANNON Unsec 040 $434.64 $0.00 $434.64 $12.91 $12,110.54
6429 IAN G. OR KAREN T. MENZIES Unsec 040 $595.00 $0.00 $595.00 $17.67 $12,092.87
6430 CAROL ANN PAFFEN Unsec 040 $1,056.46 $0.00 $1,056.46 $31.38 $12,061.49
6431 MERCED MARTINEZ Unsec 040 $695.00 $0.00 $695.00 $20.64 $12,040.85
6432 CLASSIC CHEVROLET, INC. Unsec 040 $10,727.25 $0.00 $10,727.25 $318.64 $11,722.21
6433 ANTONIO PEDRAZA, JR. Unsec 040 $2,551.04 $0.00 $2,551.04 $75.77 $11,646.44
6434 ART KUZMA MOTORS, INC. Unsec 040 $113.80 $0.00 $113.80 $3.38 $11,643.06
6435 JAMES BROWN Unsec 040 $918.25 $0.00 $918.25 $27.28 $11,615.78
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6436 DIANE M. LAFRANCA Unsec 040 $702.85 $0.00 $702.85 $20.88 $11,594.90
6437 AGNESB. TRUBEY Unsec 040 $771.92 $0.00 $771.92 $22.93 $11,571.97
6438 ELIZABETH N. WILSON OR Unsec 040 $1,895.00 $0.00 $1,895.00 $56.29 $11,515.68
6439 J. SCOTT FOSTER Unsec 040 $100.00 $0.00 $100.00 $2.97 $11,512.71
6440 CLIFFORD D. FANDREY Unsec 040 $54.33 $0.00 $54.33 $1.61 $11,511.10
6441 CHARLYNE P. WINDHAM Unsec 040 $700.00 $0.00 $700.00 $20.79 $11,490.31
6442 KEVIN GOGGINS Unsec 040 $535.00 $0.00 $535.00 $15.89 $11,474.42
6444 JOAN M. CAMBELL Unsec 040 $199.99 $0.00 $199.99 $5.94 $11,468.48
6445 W. TIMOTHY DOWD Unsec 040 $1,090.28 $0.00 $1,090.28 $32.39 $11,436.09
6446 WILLIAM I. JACKSON Unsec 040 $450.68 $0.00 $450.68 $13.39 $11,422.70
6447 OSCAR LOPEZ Unsec 040 $278.44 $0.00 $278.44 $8.27 $11,414.43
6448 ROBERT POLAND OR Unsec 040 $900.00 $0.00 $900.00 $26.73 $11,387.70
DANETTE GAMBRELL
6449 THOMASOR MYRA Unsec 040 $649.43 $0.00 $649.43 $19.29 $11,368.41
CLEVELAND
6450 VICTORIA PRESCOTT Unsec 040 $63.40 $0.00 $63.40 $1.88 $11,366.53
6451 SHEILA R. HARIS Unsec 040 $445.00 $0.00 $445.00 $13.22 $11,353.31
6452 THOMAS J. HOULAHAN Unsec 040 $450.00 $0.00 $450.00 $13.37 $11,339.94
6453 ROY ALFORD Unsec 040 $465.51 $0.00 $465.51 $13.83 $11,326.11
6454 MICHAEL CALDWELL Unsec 040 $575.00 $0.00 $575.00 $17.08 $11,309.03
6455 W.S. FIELDING Unsec 040 $495.00 $0.00 $495.00 $14.70 $11,294.33
6456 CHARLESD. LOWRY Unsec 040 $595.00 $0.00 $595.00 $17.67 $11,276.66
6457 DAVID OR BEVERLY Unsec 040 $472.34 $0.00 $472.34 $14.03 $11,262.63
STROMBURG
6458 ROBERT H. LYON Unsec 040 $1,295.00 $0.00 $1,295.00 $38.47 $11,224.16
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6459 HOLLY MORRISON Unsec 040 $750.00 $0.00 $750.00 $22.28 $11,201.88
6460 JAMESK. LEACH Unsec 040 $1,091.91 $0.00 $1,091.91 $32.43 $11,169.45
6461 SANDRA DE LA ROSA Unsec 040 $585.00 $0.00 $585.00 $17.38 $11,152.07
6462 MARY DELOISE MURRAY Unsec 040 $435.00 $0.00 $435.00 $12.92 $11,139.15
6463 VIRGIE JOHNSON Unsec 040 $525.00 $0.00 $525.00 $15.59 $11,123.56
6464 LILA H. ODOM Unsec 040 $165.76 $0.00 $165.76 $4.92 $11,118.64
6465 PAUL E. GRAHAM OR Unsec 040 $585.00 $0.00 $585.00 $17.38 $11,101.26
6466 DAFNA IZRAELI Unsec 040 $327.55 $0.00 $327.55 $9.73 $11,091.53
6467 BOBBY R. STEVENS Unsec 040 $110.80 $0.00 $110.80 $3.29 $11,088.24
6468 CHARLESR. BOSTICK Unsec 040 $400.00 $0.00 $400.00 $11.88 $11,076.36
6469 JAMESE. CAMPBELL Unsec 040 $531.83 $0.00 $531.83 $15.80 $11,060.56
6470 THOMPSON & THOMPSON, Unsec 040 $833.65 $0.00 $833.65 $24.76 $11,035.80
INC.
6471 DOUGLASJ. MILLER Unsec 040 $489.42 $0.00 $489.42 $14.54 $11,021.26
6472 GEORGE B. HARRIS Unsec 040 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $11,021.26
6473 GEORGE B. HARRIS Unsec 040 $1,717.89 $0.00 $1,717.89 $51.03 $10,970.23
6474 THOMAS J. CANNON, JR. Unsec 040 $199.26 $0.00 $199.26 $5.92 $10,964.31
6475 CYNTHIA ANN SCHULZE Unsec 040 $2,220.86 $0.00 $2,220.86 $65.97 $10,898.34
6476 TRANSMISSION Unsec 040 $36,690.00 $0.00 $36,690.00 $1,089.82 $9,808.52
REPLACEMENT CO.
6477 WILLIE E. KAATZ Unsec 040 $2,206.47 $0.00 $2,206.47 $65.54 $9,742.98
6478 CYNTHIA TOMLINSON Unsec 040 $599.00 $0.00 $599.00 $17.79 $9,725.19
6479 DAVID B. HORTON Unsec 040 $600.00 $0.00 $600.00 $17.82 $9,707.37
6480 DAVID K. REINKE Unsec 040 $758.20 $0.00 $758.20 $22.52 $9,684.85
6481 RANDAL J. HAGLER Unsec 040 $570.00 $0.00 $570.00 $16.93 $9,667.92
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6482 DAVID TAYLOR CADILLAC Unsec 040 $77,104.80 $0.00 $77,104.80 $2,290.29 $7,377.63
6483 MARY L. DEFNET Unsec 040 $1,974.25 $0.00 $1,974.25 $58.64 $7,318.99
6484 MARY S. GOEHRING Unsec 040 $495.00 $0.00 $495.00 $14.70 $7,304.29
6486 RICHARD MELTON LOPEZ, JR. Unsec 040 $1,706.23 $0.00 $1,706.23 $50.68 $7,253.61
6487 PATSY A. MARTIN Unsec 040 $530.00 $0.00 $530.00 $15.74 $7,237.87
6490 TERRY R. JENSEN Unsec 040 $833.76 $0.00 $833.76 $24.77 $7,213.10
6491 ALAN YOUNG BUICK GMC Unsec 040 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $7,213.10
TRUCK
6492 ROYALE CARS, INC., DBA Unsec 040 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $7,213.10
LANGE JAGUAR
6495 ALBERT MILLSAP Unsec 040 $400.00 $0.00 $400.00 $11.88 $7,201.22
6496 ANN BECK Unsec 040 $1,100.55 $0.00 $1,100.55 $32.69 $7,168.53
6497 LINDNER SORENSON, INC. Unsec 040 $28,515.22 $0.00 $28,515.22 $847.00 $6,321.53
6498 JEANNETTE M. BURKE Unsec 040 $895.00 $0.00 $895.00 $26.58 $6,294.95
6499 CHARLESG. ORRUTH L. Unsec 040 $500.00 $0.00 $500.00 $14.85 $6,280.10
ICENHOWER
6500 KAREN L. CAISSE Unsec 040 $4,317.62 $0.00 $4,317.62 $128.25 $6,151.85
6501 ERNEST L. ADAMAKIS Unsec 040 $1,063.21 $0.00 $1,063.21 $31.58 $6,120.27
6502 CARL OR JOY YATES Unsec 040 $258.00 $0.00 $258.00 $7.66 $6,112.61
6503 THOMPSON SALES COMPANY Unsec 040 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $6,112.61
6504 CHRIS OR MARSHA COOK Unsec 040 $690.00 $0.00 $690.00 $20.50 $6,092.11
6505 JAMES DAVID HARDWICK Unsec 040 $1,295.00 $0.00 $1,295.00 $38.47 $6,053.64
6506 CAR CONNECTION, INC. Unsec 040 $821.33 $0.00 $821.33 $24.40 $6,029.24
6507 CAR CONNECTION, INC. Unsec 040 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $6,029.24
6508 ANDREW E. SAAB Unsec 040 $1,564.01 $0.00 $1,564.01 $46.46 $5,982.78
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6509 EUGENE DROZD, JR. Unsec 040 $589.00 $0.00 $589.00 $17.50 $5,965.28
6510 LAW OFFICE OF BOB GIBBINS Unsec 040 $1,295.00 $0.00 $1,295.00 $38.47 $5,926.81
6511 JOAN COLLIN Unsec 040 $4,306.05 $0.00 $4,306.05 $127.91 $5,798.90
6512 WILLIAM OPIELA Unsec 040 $583.39 $0.00 $583.39 $17.33 $5,781.57
6513 MARK RATHSACK Unsec 040 $183.75 $0.00 $183.75 $5.46 $5,776.11
6516 KEN BATCHELOR CADILLAC Unsec 040 $22,037.91 $0.00 $22,037.91 $654.60 $5,121.51
6516 RICHARD L. ROSENDAHL Unsec 040 $553.71 $0.00 $553.71 $16.45 $5,105.06
6517 KENNETH HIRSHEY, JR. Unsec 040 $1,460.00 $0.00 $1,460.00 $43.37 $5,061.69
6518 DANNY OR KATHLEEN Unsec 040 $920.00 $0.00 $920.00 $27.33 $5,034.36
GIDNEY
6519 CYNTHIA L. DAVIS Unsec 040 $650.00 $0.00 $650.00 $19.31 $5,015.05
6520 BRIAN A. RAY Unsec 040 $610.00 $0.00 $610.00 $18.12 $4,996.93
6521 BILLY W. SMITH Unsec 040 $317.50 $0.00 $317.50 $9.43 $4,987.50
6522 SHELTON OR SANDRA Unsec 040 $165.00 $0.00 $165.00 $4.90 $4,982.60
NORRIS
6523 BEAUDRY MOTOR COMPANY Unsec 040 $1,250.58 $0.00 $1,250.58 $37.15 $4,945.45
6524 RICHARD SPIEGEL Unsec 040 $1,982.35 $0.00 $1,982.35 $58.88 $4,886.57
6525 THOMASE. VEAZIE Unsec 040 $243.84 $0.00 $243.84 $7.24 $4,879.33
6526 THOMASE. VEAZIE Unsec 040 $441.09 $0.00 $441.09 $13.10 $4,866.23
6527 THOMASE. VEAZIE Unsec 040 $111.67 $0.00 $111.67 $3.32 $4,862.91
6528 THOMASE. VEAZIE Unsec 040 $335.53 $0.00 $335.53 $9.97 $4,852.94
6529 THOMASE. VEAZIE Unsec 040 $180.24 $0.00 $180.24 $5.35 $4,847.59
6530 THOMASE. VEAZIE Unsec 040 $244.66 $0.00 $244.66 $7.27 $4,840.32
6531 THOMASE. VEAZIE Unsec 040 $176.09 $0.00 $176.09 $5.23 $4,835.09
6532 THOMASE. VEAZIE Unsec 040 $117.64 $0.00 $117.64 $3.49 $4,831.60
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6533 THOMASE. VEAZIE Unsec 040 $139.58 $0.00 $139.58 $4.15 $4,827.45
6534 PATRICK BENNETT Unsec 040 $318.76 $0.00 $318.76 $9.47 $4,817.98
6535 BEVERLY SCARBROUGH Unsec 040 $594.00 $0.00 $594.00 $17.64 $4,800.34
6536 HARLON E. SMITH Unsec 040 $695.00 $0.00 $695.00 $20.64 $4,779.70
6537 GEORGE L. WEAVER Unsec 040 $550.00 $0.00 $550.00 $16.34 $4,763.36
6538 STEPHEN A. WALDMAN Unsec 040 $354.83 $0.00 $354.83 $10.54 $4,752.82
6539 MT. CLEMENSTRANS & TIRE Unsec 040 $1,304.80 $0.00 $1,304.80 $38.76 $4,714.06
6540 DARRELL DON ROBERTS Unsec 040 $1,395.00 $0.00 $1,395.00 $41.44 $4,672.62
6541 CLINTON SAGE Unsec 040 $782.19 $0.00 $782.19 $23.23 $4,649.39
6542 JAY BLUMENTHAL Unsec 040 $342.01 $0.00 $342.01 $10.16 $4,639.23
6543 AGNESB. TRUBEY Unsec 040 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,639.23
6544 LOUISE KENSEL Unsec 040 $634.00 $0.00 $634.00 $18.83 $4,620.40
6545 DOLORES JACKSON Unsec 040 $395.00 $0.00 $395.00 $11.73 $4,608.67
6546 GREG WILKERSON Unsec 040 $870.00 $0.00 $870.00 $25.84 $4,582.83
6547 SHARON CHANCEY Unsec 040 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,582.83
6548 BETTY JEAN ELDER Unsec 040 $150.00 $0.00 $150.00 $4.46 $4,578.37
6549 SOUTHSIDE AUTO SUPPLY Unsec 040 $1,716.07 $0.00 $1,716.07 $50.97 $4,527.40
6550 FRED KING Unsec 040 $795.00 $0.00 $795.00 $23.61 $4,503.79
6551 HASMUKH C. VANKAWALA Unsec 040 $533.00 $0.00 $533.00 $15.83 $4,487.96
6552 VINEER BHANSALI Unsec 040 $384.00 $0.00 $384.00 $11.41 $4,476.55
6553 CHERYL BYERLY Unsec 040 $595.00 $0.00 $595.00 $17.67 $4,458.88
SATTERFIELD
6554 STEVEN L. FABRIZIO Unsec 040 $298.50 $0.00 $298.50 $8.87 $4,450.01
6555 JEFFREY MARK WILSON Unsec 040 $527.87 $0.00 $527.87 $15.68 $4,434.33
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6556 WILLARD H. LANGUENRY Unsec 040 $484.02 $0.00 $484.02 $14.38 $4,419.95
6557 CHARLES C. CHESSER Unsec 040 $525.00 $0.00 $525.00 $15.59 $4,404.36
6558 ROSIE L. LANGHAM Unsec 040 $770.00 $0.00 $770.00 $22.87 $4,381.49
6559 RAUL S. AVILA Unsec 040 $800.00 $0.00 $800.00 $23.76 $4,357.73
6560 CLARK RASSI Unsec 040 $500.00 $0.00 $500.00 $14.85 $4,342.88
6561 JEAN PLACE Unsec 040 $745.00 $0.00 $745.00 $22.13 $4,320.75
6562 EMMA GENE EVANS Unsec 040 $145.00 $0.00 $145.00 $4.31 $4,316.44
6563 EMMA GENE EVANS Unsec 040 $88.78 $0.00 $88.78 $2.64 $4,313.80
6564 LUCILE ECPELETA Unsec 040 $995.00 $0.00 $995.00 $29.56 $4,284.24
6565 ELDEN'SAUTO SALES Unsec 040 $337.79 $0.00 $337.79 $10.03 $4,274.21
6566 GARY L. PRINCL Unsec 040 $819.00 $0.00 $819.00 $24.33 $4,249.88
6567 MICHAEL A. MAROWICZ Unsec 040 $540.00 $0.00 $540.00 $16.04 $4,233.84
6568 BENTLEY CLAY CALLAN Unsec 040 $985.23 $0.00 $985.23 $29.26 $4,204.58
6569 E.N. TANOUS Unsec 040 $495.00 $0.00 $495.00 $14.70 $4,189.88
6570 JAMESNICKLES Unsec 040 $350.00 $0.00 $350.00 $10.40 $4,179.48
6571 DJS TRANSMISSION Unsec 040 $630.00 $0.00 $630.00 $18.71 $4,160.77
6572 MIKE CARAWAY Unsec 040 $600.00 $0.00 $600.00 $17.82 $4,142.95
6573 RORY DICKMAN Unsec 040 $1,200.00 $0.00 $1,200.00 $35.64 $4,107.31
6574 ALAN WEATHERS Unsec 040 $1,889.91 $0.00 $1,889.91 $56.14 $4,051.17
6575 JEFF OR TERESA COMBS Unsec 040 $581.75 $0.00 $581.75 $17.28 $4,033.89
6576 OSCARRIVERA, JR. Unsec 040 $1,173.00 $0.00 $1,173.00 $34.84 $3,999.05
6577 CATHEY PERKINS Unsec 040 $633.34 $0.00 $633.34 $18.81 $3,980.24
6578 TONJA R. HORTON Unsec 040 $1,469.00 $0.00 $1,469.00 $43.63 $3,936.61
6579 LARRY D. SANFORD Unsec 040 $1,079.23 $0.00 $1,079.23 $32.06 $3,904.55
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6580 KATHY ELAINE POPE Unsec 040 $585.00 $0.00 $585.00 $17.38 $3,887.17
6581 STEFANIE CONSTAS Unsec 040 $565.35 $0.00 $565.35 $16.79 $3,870.38
6582 SUSAN R. JONES Unsec 040 $227.21 $0.00 $227.21 $6.75 $3,863.63
6583 RICHARD H. JONES Unsec 040 $227.21 $0.00 $227.21 $6.75 $3,856.88
6584 CAR TUNE SYSTEMS, INC. Unsec 040 $657.00 $0.00 $657.00 $19.52 $3,837.36
6585 KRISHNA S. VAVILALA Unsec 040 $600.00 $0.00 $600.00 $17.82 $3,819.54
6586 ANDY J. NIELSEN Unsec 040 $669.34 $0.00 $669.34 $19.88 $3,799.66
6587 JERRY WILLISAUTO SALES, Unsec 040 $433.27 $0.00 $433.27 $12.87 $3,786.79
INC.
6588 DENNIS OR MARY DAVIS Unsec 040 $995.00 $0.00 $995.00 $29.56 $3,757.23
6589 JAMES RAWLINS Unsec 040 $368.00 $0.00 $368.00 $10.93 $3,746.30
6590 JAMESR. OR KATHY L. Unsec 040 $695.00 $0.00 $695.00 $20.64 $3,725.66
WHITTEN
6591 B. KEITH JONES Unsec 040 $385.10 $0.00 $385.10 $11.44 $3,714.22
6593 DARRELL L. HUTTO Unsec 040 $995.00 $0.00 $995.00 $29.56 $3,684.66
6594 JO L. GUNTER Unsec 040 $695.00 $0.00 $695.00 $20.64 $3,664.02
6595 JOHNNY A. MCKIVER Unsec 040 $230.00 $0.00 $230.00 $6.83 $3,657.19
6596 WALTERL. STIERS Unsec 040 $550.00 $0.00 $550.00 $16.34 $3,640.85
6597 JESSE R. POPE Unsec 040 $500.00 $0.00 $500.00 $14.85 $3,626.00
6598 JMMY R. BURDETT, JR. Unsec 040 $695.00 $0.00 $695.00 $20.64 $3,605.36
6599 MARTY PULLIAM ORROBIN Unsec 040 $160.00 $0.00 $160.00 $4.75 $3,600.61
PULLIAM
6600 AGENT PRAIRIE LAND Unsec 040 $145.00 $0.00 $145.00 $4.31 $3,596.30
SERVICE
6601 BRADLEY W. NOVINSKI Unsec 040 $619.00 $0.00 $619.00 $18.39 $3,577.91
6603 KENT D. KROM Unsec 040 $675.00 $0.00 $675.00 $20.05 $3,557.86
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6604 SUDHIR R. CHOPRA Unsec 040 $1,300.00 $0.00 $1,300.00 $38.61 $3,519.25
6605 M & | MARSHALL Unsec 040 $500.00 $0.00 $500.00 $14.85 $3,504.40
6606 STEVE S. CAROTHERS Unsec 040 $8,810.00 $0.00 $8,810.00 $261.69 $3,242.71
6607 EDWARD J. PULFOAK Unsec 040 $1,125.35 $0.00 $1,125.35 $33.43 $3,209.28
6608 MARTIN ROCHE Unsec 040 $807.72 $0.00 $807.72 $23.99 $3,185.29
6609 ERNEST LOWMAN Unsec 040 $756.00 $0.00 $756.00 $22.46 $3,162.83
6610 JOHN DAVID FOSTER Unsec 040 $595.00 $0.00 $595.00 $17.67 $3,145.16
6611 CHARLES G. WILLIAMSII Unsec 040 $132.45 $0.00 $132.45 $3.93 $3,141.23
6612 THOMAS J. JANICIH Unsec 040 $650.00 $0.00 $650.00 $19.31 $3,121.92
6614 THOMASM. OR SHERLYNN Unsec 040 $635.00 $0.00 $635.00 $18.86 $3,103.06
TURKNETT
6615 STEVE WILKINS Unsec 040 $435.00 $0.00 $435.00 $12.92 $3,090.14
6616 STEVE B. WILKINS Unsec 040 $700.00 $0.00 $700.00 $20.79 $3,069.35
6617 DIPIKA H. VANKAWALA Unsec 040 $409.00 $0.00 $409.00 $12.15 $3,057.20
6618 CONNIE OR DAVID TEAL Unsec 040 $600.00 $0.00 $600.00 $17.82 $3,039.38
6619 DAVID MATTHEWS, JR. Unsec 040 $924.67 $0.00 $924.67 $27.47 $3,011.91
6620 KENNETH WHISENANT Unsec 040 $128.70 $0.00 $128.70 $3.82 $3,008.09
6621 THOMASA. DAHER Unsec 040 $192.74 $0.00 $192.74 $5.73 $3,002.36
6622 JEFFREY L. MCCONNELL Unsec 040 $436.93 $0.00 $436.93 $12.98 $2,989.38
6623 MARK L. MCGINNIS Unsec 040 $683.65 $0.00 $683.65 $20.31 $2,969.07
6625 CARLTON AUTOMOTIVE Unsec 040 $1,855.97 $0.00 $1,855.97 $55.13 $2,913.94
6626 CHARLOTTE JONES Unsec 040 $896.00 $0.00 $896.00 $26.61 $2,887.33
6627 HORACE L. JOHNSON Unsec 040 $1,113.00 $0.00 $1,113.00 $33.06 $2,854.27
6628 CAROLE M. GRAHAM Unsec 040 $938.52 $0.00 $938.52 $27.88 $2,826.39
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6629 TERRY OR BARBARA Unsec 040 $585.00 $0.00 $585.00 $17.38 $2,809.01
MUSTION

6630 WENDELL EASLEY Unsec 040 $495.00 $0.00 $495.00 $14.70 $2,794.31

6631 BOBBY BHATIA Unsec 040 $585.00 $0.00 $585.00 $17.38 $2,776.93

6632 BOBBY BHATIA Unsec 040 $671.60 $0.00 $671.60 $19.95 $2,756.98

6633 VERLINDA MARSHALL Unsec 040 $1,863.00 $0.00 $1,863.00 $55.34 $2,701.64

6634 ELIZABETH BOGART Unsec 040 $595.00 $0.00 $595.00 $17.67 $2,683.97

6635 FRANCIS M. SHIMSKIE Unsec 040 $425.00 $0.00 $425.00 $12.62 $2,671.35

6636 LOUISM. ROSS, JR. Unsec 040 $316.00 $0.00 $316.00 $9.39 $2,661.96

6637 RICHARD E. O'BRIAN Unsec 040 $2,360.00 $0.00 $2,360.00 $70.10 $2,591.86

6638 PAUL KORODY Unsec 040 $808.24 $0.00 $808.24 $24.01 $2,567.85

6639 DEAN TAYLOR CADILLAC Unsec 040 $100.00 $0.00 $100.00 $2.97 $2,564.88
OLDS

6640 DEAN TAYLOR CADILLAC Unsec 040 $100.00 $0.00 $100.00 $2.97 $2,561.91
OLDS

6641 DEAN TAYLOR CADILLAC Unsec 040 $100.00 $0.00 $100.00 $2.97 $2,558.94
OLDS

6642 DEAN TAYLOR CADILLAC Unsec 040 $100.00 $0.00 $100.00 $2.97 $2,555.97
OLDS

6643 DEAN TAYLOR CADILLAC Unsec 040 $348.06 $0.00 $348.06 $10.34 $2,545.63
OLDS

6644 DEAN TAYLOR CADILLAC Unsec 040 $100.00 $0.00 $100.00 $2.97 $2,542.66
OLDS, INC.

6645 BETTY KOELLE Unsec 040 $650.00 $0.00 $650.00 $19.31 $2,523.35

6646 DEAN TAYLOR CADILLAC Unsec 040 $100.00 $0.00 $100.00 $2.97 $2,520.38
OLDS

6647 DEAN TAYLOR CADILLAC Unsec 040 $132.15 $0.00 $132.15 $3.93 $2,516.45
OLDS

6648 DEAN TAYLOR CADILLAC Unsec 040 $277.00 $0.00 $277.00 $8.23 $2,508.22
OLDS
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6649 DEAN TAYLOR CADILLAC Unsec 040 $100.00 $0.00 $100.00 $2.97 $2,505.25
OLDS

6650 ULYSSESBALLARD Unsec 040 $672.19 $0.00 $672.19 $19.97 $2,485.28

6651 DEAN TAYLOR CADILLAC Unsec 040 $321.50 $0.00 $321.50 $9.55 $2,475.73
OLDS

6652 DEAN TAYLOR CADILLAC Unsec 040 $161.31 $0.00 $161.31 $4.79 $2,470.94
OLDS

6653 DEAN TAYLOR CADILLAC Unsec 040 $141.02 $0.00 $141.02 $4.19 $2,466.75
OLDS

6654 DEAN TAYLOR CADILLAC Unsec 040 $150.00 $0.00 $150.00 $4.46 $2,462.29
OLDS

6655 DEAN TAYLOR CADILLAC Unsec 040 $134.43 $0.00 $134.43 $3.99 $2,458.30
OLDS, INC.

6656 DEAN TAYLOR CADILLAC Unsec 040 $217.55 $0.00 $217.55 $6.46 $2,451.84
OLDS

6657 DEAN TAYLOR CADILLAC Unsec 040 $100.00 $0.00 $100.00 $2.97 $2,448.87
OLDS

6658 DEAN TAYLOR CADILLAC Unsec 040 $163.50 $0.00 $163.50 $4.86 $2,444.01
OLDS

6659 RICHARD J HAMILTON Unsec 040 $595.00 $0.00 $595.00 $17.67 $2,426.34

6660 LIPSHY MOTORCARS, INC. Unsec 040 $36,000.66 $0.00 $36,000.66 $1,069.35 $1,356.99

6661 TERRY B. ADAMS Unsec 040 $1,177.00 $0.00 $1,177.00 $34.96 $1,322.03

6662 ALFRETTA MATHIS Unsec 040 $1,285.00 $0.00 $1,285.00 $38.17 $1,283.86

6665 KENNETH VANNESSKELLY  Unsec 040 $570.00 $0.00 $570.00 $16.93 $1,266.93

6861 JEFFERSON BANK OF Unsec 040 $99.53 $0.00 $99.53 $2.96 $1,263.97
MISSOURI

7234 BUDGET CAR SALES Unsec 040 $648.00 $0.00 $648.00 $19.25 $1,244.72

7336 LILY M. OWEN Unsec 040 $3,200.00 $0.00 $3,200.00 $95.05 $1,149.67

7337 SANDRA L. KRAUSE Unsec 040 $623.79 $0.00 $623.79 $18.53 $1,131.14
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758 DEANNA PATTERSON Unsec 040 $196.52 $0.00 $196.52 $5.84 $1,125.30
3405 JAMEST. MCKINNEY Unsec 040 $385.54 $0.00 $385.54 $11.45 $1,113.85
0752 KARL, INC. Unsec 040 $1,670.96 $0.00 $1,670.96 $49.63 $1,064.22
1097 HEEP & LEONARD, INC. Unsec 040 $5,283.04 $0.00 $5,283.04 $156.93 $907.29
1331 RET. COL. CHARLESA. Unsec 040 $875.00 $0.00 $875.00 $25.99 $881.30
MASON
1511 JENNIFER WINTRINGHAM Unsec 040 $614.76 $0.00 $614.76 $18.26 $863.04
HARGETT
1562 FORREST CHEV-CAD Unsec 040 $100.00 $0.00 $100.00 $2.97 $860.07
1584 PEARLIE CHATMAN Unsec 040 $4,500.00 $0.00 $4,500.00 $133.67 $726.40
1786 KAREN WAKOLEE Unsec 040 $495.00 $0.00 $495.00 $14.70 $711.70
1944 MADONNA L. STEINLAGE Unsec 040 $214.95 $0.00 $214.95 $6.38 $705.32
2040 BETTY OR GEORGE S. VEST Unsec 040 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $705.32
2061 PATTI L. EADS Unsec 040 $1,000.00 $0.00 $1,000.00 $29.70 $675.62
228 JOHN HARGRAVE Unsec 040 $269.57 $0.00 $269.57 $8.01 $667.61
233A JOHN C. STRADER Unsec 040 $401.51 $0.00 $401.51 $11.93 $655.68
2493 SHERRY L. JENNINGS Unsec 040 $200.00 $0.00 $200.00 $5.94 $649.74
252 JOHN NELSON Unsec 040 $158.10 $0.00 $158.10 $4.70 $645.04
2602 WILLIAM K. CROWELL Unsec 040 $561.20 $0.00 $561.20 $16.67 $628.37
2651 CLARENCEK. MILLER Unsec 040 $584.00 $0.00 $584.00 $17.35 $611.02
279 JAMESG. OR CATHERINEO. Unsec 040 $1,302.00 $0.00 $1,302.00 $38.67 $572.35
CRAMER
3062 VERNON L. SANDERS Unsec 040 $850.00 $0.00 $850.00 $25.25 $547.10
3196 GARNIEM. ALLEN Unsec 040 $795.00 $0.00 $795.00 $23.61 $523.49
3449 KARMA OR BERNARD ASAY Unsec 040 $350.75 $0.00 $350.75 $10.42 $513.07
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389A Pitre Buick Isuzu Unsec 040 $1,951.39 $0.00 $1,951.39 $57.96 $455.11
397 JERRY W. McRAE Unsec 040 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $455.11
4548 D.W. PEARSON Unsec 040 $499.00 $0.00 $499.00 $14.82 $440.29
4598 SARAH C. MORGAN Unsec 040 $599.00 $0.00 $599.00 $17.79 $422.50
4700 JAMESHILL Unsec 040 $204.89 $0.00 $204.89 $6.09 $416.41
4898 CONSTANCE RUNYON Unsec 040 $40.00 $0.00 $40.00 $1.19 $415.22
4991 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 040 $129.70 $0.00 $129.70 $3.85 $411.37

CAD, INC.
5305 TINA M. GRAVEL Unsec 040 $2,022.67 $0.00 $2,022.67 $60.08 $351.29
5306 JAMESH. AHLEN Unsec 040 $84.40 $0.00 $84.40 $2.51 $348.78
5307 THOMAS WATERS Unsec 040 $220.00 $0.00 $220.00 $6.53 $342.25
5308 PAMELA LEONARD Unsec 040 $132.50 $0.00 $132.50 $3.94 $338.31
5311 RICHARD EISCH Unsec 040 $260.30 $0.00 $260.30 $7.73 $330.58
5312 ROY PAYNE Unsec 040 $742.50 $0.00 $742.50 $22.05 $308.53
5361 MARTHA W. TAYLOR Unsec 040 $597.00 $0.00 $597.00 $17.73 $290.80
5365 BARBARA OR CECIL Unsec 040 $266.66 $0.00 $266.66 $7.92 $282.88

MCBRIDE
5417 JERALDINE B. SMITH Unsec 040 $752.95 $0.00 $752.95 $22.37 $260.51
5431 GEORGE L. ARNOLD Unsec 040 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $260.51
5642 J. HUNTER HAMMICK Unsec 040 $159.90 $0.00 $159.90 $4.75 $255.76
5646 NOLA J WAGONER Unsec 040 $695.00 $0.00 $695.00 $20.64 $235.12
5843 DIANNE MITCHELL Unsec 040 $1,553.70 $0.00 $1,553.70 $46.15 $188.97
5920 SHIRLEY STOCKTON Unsec 040 $396.88 $0.00 $396.88 $11.79 $177.18
6494 JACOB IZAKSON Unsec 040 $1,503.44 $0.00 $1,503.44 $44.66 $132.52
T7IA LYNN R. HEINLE Unsec 040 $386.51 $0.00 $386.51 $11.48 $121.04
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77B WESTSIDE AUTO Unsec 040 $770.36 $0.00 $770.36 $22.88 $98.16
870 BELTWAY WATERPROOFING Unsec 040 $2,400.00 $0.00 $2,400.00 $71.29 $26.87
ES.0542 YANCY HARVEY DURDEN Unsec 040 $646.46 $0.00 $646.46 $19.20 $7.67
ES.6224 BARBARA E. BROWN Unsec 040 $222.60 $0.00 $222.60 $7.67 $0.00

6667 CLARENCE C. SIMPSON |11 Unsec 050 $545.85 $0.00 $545.85 $0.00 $0.00

6668 HOMESTEAD INS. CO./S: Unsec 050 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

CORINTHIAN MG

6669 IBRAHIM S. ABOUSAYED Unsec 050 $700.00 $0.00 $700.00 $0.00 $0.00
6670 HAROLD D. DAMPIER, JR. Unsec 050 $2,419.51 $0.00 $2,419.51 $0.00 $0.00
6671 GLENDA & RICHARD Unsec 050 $2,000.00 $0.00 $2,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
LIEBERMAN
6672 HEMANT VANKAWALA Unsec 050 $525.00 $0.00 $525.00 $0.00 $0.00
6673 RB FORD-MERCURY, INC. Unsec 050 $67.37 $0.00 $67.37 $0.00 $0.00
6674 THOMAS BOWER Unsec 050 $100.00 $0.00 $100.00 $0.00 $0.00
6675 SHELBY HANSEN Unsec 050 $788.00 $0.00 $788.00 $0.00 $0.00
6676 JMMY R. MURPHY Unsec 050 $585.00 $0.00 $585.00 $0.00 $0.00
6677 CHRISTINE PRESLEY Unsec 050 $60.00 $0.00 $60.00 $0.00 $0.00
6678 FRANK HUNOLD Unsec 050 $1,350.00 $0.00 $1,350.00 $0.00 $0.00
6679 JACK PARNELL Unsec 050 $530.00 $0.00 $530.00 $0.00 $0.00
6680 ELJA INC. DBA/LEE'SSALES& Unsec 050 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
SERVICE
6681 MOBERLY MOTOR CO., INC.  Unsec 050 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
6682 WILLIAM H. AKARD Unsec 050 $577.08 $0.00 $577.08 $0.00 $0.00
6683 ROBERT M. WARE Unsec 050 $680.00 $0.00 $680.00 $0.00 $0.00
6684 ALYSON G. HAJDU Unsec 050 $406.47 $0.00 $406.47 $0.00 $0.00
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6685 BARBARA MADDOX Unsec 050 $797.50 $0.00 $797.50 $0.00 $0.00
6686 WILLIAM P. MADDOX Unsec 050 $670.00 $0.00 $670.00 $0.00 $0.00
6687 LARRY W. THORPE Unsec 050 $795.00 $0.00 $795.00 $0.00 $0.00
6688 GARY JOHNSON Unsec 050 $1,095.00 $0.00 $1,095.00 $0.00 $0.00
6689 WESLEY E. STONE Unsec 050 $1,284.00 $0.00 $1,284.00 $0.00 $0.00
6690 MAURINE JOHNSON Unsec 050 $960.00 $0.00 $960.00 $0.00 $0.00
6691 CHERYL OR GARY MAGILL Unsec 050 $695.00 $0.00 $695.00 $0.00 $0.00
6692 A.J. DOSSETT Unsec 050 $364.00 $0.00 $364.00 $0.00 $0.00
6693 ESTHER J. RAMSEY Unsec 050 $288.82 $0.00 $288.82 $0.00 $0.00
6694 PAUL SANDERS Unsec 050 $390.00 $0.00 $390.00 $0.00 $0.00
6695 RONALD LANG Unsec 050 $965.13 $0.00 $965.13 $0.00 $0.00
6696 VERONICA SINGLETON Unsec 050 $385.00 $0.00 $385.00 $0.00 $0.00
6697 RICHARD J. WRIGHT, JR. Unsec 050 $750.00 $0.00 $750.00 $0.00 $0.00
6698 PAUL LAWRENCE Unsec 050 $800.00 $0.00 $800.00 $0.00 $0.00
6699 JANET CLARAMITARO Unsec 050 $610.00 $0.00 $610.00 $0.00 $0.00
6700 RAYMOND ROBERSON Unsec 050 $1,495.00 $0.00 $1,495.00 $0.00 $0.00
6701 JOHN L. OR JULIE A. ROSS Unsec 050 $635.35 $0.00 $635.35 $0.00 $0.00
6702 JOHN T. POOLE, JR. Unsec 050 $680.00 $0.00 $680.00 $0.00 $0.00
6703 WILLIAM T. LIGHTSEY, Il Unsec 050 $308.14 $0.00 $308.14 $0.00 $0.00
6704 EUGENE R. FRANKLIN Unsec 050 $746.87 $0.00 $746.87 $0.00 $0.00
6705 SUANNE OR CHARLES Unsec 050 $575.00 $0.00 $575.00 $0.00 $0.00

ROBERT MCMANUS JR

6706 KEVIN D. O'SHEA, MD PA Unsec 050 $995.00 $0.00 $995.00 $0.00 $0.00

6707 ALMA J. OPPERT Unsec 050 $5,179.85 $0.00 $5,179.85 $0.00 $0.00

PROPDIST Printed: 02/12/03 09:39 AM Ver: 7.62b



PROPOSED DISTRIBUTION

Case Number; 91-35705 Page 310 Date: February 12, 2003
Debtor Name: EXTENDED SERVICE PROGRAM, INC.

Clam#  PayeeName Class Priority Amount Paid to Date Claim Balance Proposed Pymt Funds Remaining

6708 EDDIE G. SCHAMBURG Unsec 050 $435.00 $0.00 $435.00 $0.00 $0.00
6709 COLETTA L. ROGERS Unsec 050 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
6710 ROBERT ORAMY NEWLIN Unsec 050 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
6711 DENNISW. GENTRY Unsec 050 $2,261.98 $0.00 $2,261.98 $0.00 $0.00
6712 FAWNETTE J. KORESOG Unsec 050 $567.72 $0.00 $567.72 $0.00 $0.00
6713 LAW AUTO SALES, INC. Unsec 050 $419.50 $0.00 $419.50 $0.00 $0.00
6714 FRED LIGHTNER Unsec 050 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
6715 JOSEPH J. DROP, JR. Unsec 050 $510.00 $0.00 $510.00 $0.00 $0.00
6716 MCCORD MOTOR CO. Unsec 050 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
6717 JACKSON MOTOR CO. Unsec 050 $793.57 $0.00 $793.57 $0.00 $0.00

GARAGE
6718 MICHAEL J. MUCKENTHALER Unsec 050 $595.70 $0.00 $595.70 $0.00 $0.00
6719 COLVIN'S TRANSMISSION Unsec 050 $751.40 $0.00 $751.40 $0.00 $0.00
6720 JOER. CULVER Unsec 050 $400.00 $0.00 $400.00 $0.00 $0.00
6721 LEE WHITE Unsec 050 $25.00 $0.00 $25.00 $0.00 $0.00
6722 CARLA OR QUINCY Unsec 050 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
FRANKLIN, JR.

6723 CHARLESR. HUGGINS Unsec 050 $356.70 $0.00 $356.70 $0.00 $0.00
6724 ROBERT T. GUNBY, JR. Unsec 050 $342.89 $0.00 $342.89 $0.00 $0.00
6725 TONY S. ESPINO Unsec 050 $251.00 $0.00 $251.00 $0.00 $0.00
6726 JOHN C.D. DROLLA, JR. Unsec 050 $448.00 $0.00 $448.00 $0.00 $0.00
6727 EDWARD R. COURSEY Unsec 050 $595.00 $0.00 $595.00 $0.00 $0.00
6728 MATTIE YOUNG Unsec 050 $577.00 $0.00 $577.00 $0.00 $0.00
6729 CHARLESE. LYONS Unsec 050 $178.50 $0.00 $178.50 $0.00 $0.00
6730 RALLYE MOTORSPORT INC.  Unsec 050 $373.14 $0.00 $373.14 $0.00 $0.00
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6731 SANDRA S. RIES Unsec 050 $85.84 $0.00 $85.84 $0.00 $0.00
6732 RONNIE L. JONES Unsec 050 $706.60 $0.00 $706.60 $0.00 $0.00
6733 JOHN A. LOGAN Unsec 050 $720.00 $0.00 $720.00 $0.00 $0.00
6734 ESTATE OF JAMESL. MAKI Unsec 050 $689.00 $0.00 $689.00 $0.00 $0.00
6735 SUSAN K. WEBER Unsec 050 $460.00 $0.00 $460.00 $0.00 $0.00
6736 FRANKIE C. SCOTT Unsec 050 $675.00 $0.00 $675.00 $0.00 $0.00
6737 DAWN TANNER Unsec 050 $463.75 $0.00 $463.75 $0.00 $0.00
6738 LAW AUTO SALES, INC. Unsec 050 $278.10 $0.00 $278.10 $0.00 $0.00
6739 DANIEL GARCIA Unsec 050 $1,448.91 $0.00 $1,448.91 $0.00 $0.00
6740 BARBARA J. CAMINO Unsec 050 $587.98 $0.00 $587.98 $0.00 $0.00
6741 KATHLEEN ANN HOMRICH Unsec 050 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
6742 ALEXANDER GARCIA Unsec 050 $552.48 $0.00 $552.48 $0.00 $0.00
6743 ALEXANDER GARCIA Unsec 050 $79.62 $0.00 $79.62 $0.00 $0.00
6744 PAUL A. NEYLARD Unsec 050 $525.00 $0.00 $525.00 $0.00 $0.00
6745 JOHN ALBERNAZ Unsec 050 $675.00 $0.00 $675.00 $0.00 $0.00
6746 JOSE G. LONGORIA, JR. Unsec 050 $800.00 $0.00 $800.00 $0.00 $0.00
6747 BILL TURMAN Unsec 050 $750.00 $0.00 $750.00 $0.00 $0.00
6748 KARLA J. CHEEVER Unsec 050 $455.00 $0.00 $455.00 $0.00 $0.00
6749 ANGELICA SAMPSON Unsec 050 $550.00 $0.00 $550.00 $0.00 $0.00
6750 JOHN MURTAGH Unsec 050 $625.00 $0.00 $625.00 $0.00 $0.00
6751 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 050 $228.50 $0.00 $228.50 $0.00 $0.00
CADILLAC
6752 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 050 $137.75 $0.00 $137.75 $0.00 $0.00
CADILLAC
6753 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 050 $325.00 $0.00 $325.00 $0.00 $0.00
CADILLAC

PROPDIST Printed: 02/12/03 09:39 AM Ver: 7.62b



PROPOSED DISTRIBUTION

Case Number; 91-35705 Page 312 Date: February 12, 2003
Debtor Name: EXTENDED SERVICE PROGRAM, INC.

Claim# Payee Name Class Priority Amount Paid to Date Claim Balance Proposed Pymt Funds Remaining

6754 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 050 $139.23 $0.00 $139.23 $0.00 $0.00
CADILLAC

6755 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 050 $272.00 $0.00 $272.00 $0.00 $0.00
CADILLAC

6756 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 050 $272.55 $0.00 $272.55 $0.00 $0.00
CADILLAC

6757 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 050 $301.70 $0.00 $301.70 $0.00 $0.00
CADILLAC

6758 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 050 $159.60 $0.00 $159.60 $0.00 $0.00
CADILLAC

6759 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 050 $334.70 $0.00 $334.70 $0.00 $0.00
CADILLAC

6760 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 050 $74.38 $0.00 $74.38 $0.00 $0.00
CADILLAC

6761 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 050 $190.83 $0.00 $190.83 $0.00 $0.00
CADILLAC

6762 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 050 $64.23 $0.00 $64.23 $0.00 $0.00
CADILLAC

6763 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 050 $42.40 $0.00 $42.40 $0.00 $0.00
CADILLAC

6764 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 050 $136.20 $0.00 $136.20 $0.00 $0.00
CADILLAC

6765 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 050 $148.80 $0.00 $148.80 $0.00 $0.00
CAD

6766 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 050 $79.05 $0.00 $79.05 $0.00 $0.00
CADILLAC

6767 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 050 $137.35 $0.00 $137.35 $0.00 $0.00
CADILLAC

6768 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 050 $81.40 $0.00 $81.40 $0.00 $0.00
CADILLAC

6769 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 050 $214.08 $0.00 $214.08 $0.00 $0.00
CADILLAC
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6770 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 050 $205.55 $0.00 $205.55 $0.00 $0.00
CADILLAC

6771 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 050 $186.00 $0.00 $186.00 $0.00 $0.00
CADILLAC

6772 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 050 $342.25 $0.00 $342.25 $0.00 $0.00
CADILLAC

6773 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 050 $81.65 $0.00 $81.65 $0.00 $0.00
CADILLAC

6774 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 050 $256.30 $0.00 $256.30 $0.00 $0.00
CADILLAC

6775 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 050 $52.93 $0.00 $52.93 $0.00 $0.00
CADILLAC

6776 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 050 $95.15 $0.00 $95.15 $0.00 $0.00
CADILLAC

6777 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 050 $232.50 $0.00 $232.50 $0.00 $0.00
CAD

6778 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 050 $123.92 $0.00 $123.92 $0.00 $0.00
CADILLAC

6779 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 050 $272.55 $0.00 $272.55 $0.00 $0.00
CAD

6780 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 050 $243.25 $0.00 $243.25 $0.00 $0.00
CADILLAC

6781 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 050 $106.93 $0.00 $106.93 $0.00 $0.00
CADILLAC

6782 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 050 $389.12 $0.00 $389.12 $0.00 $0.00
CADILLAC

6783 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 050 $243.69 $0.00 $243.69 $0.00 $0.00
CADILLAC

6784 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 050 $69.75 $0.00 $69.75 $0.00 $0.00
CADILLAC

6785 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 050 $240.05 $0.00 $240.05 $0.00 $0.00
CADILLAC
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6786 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 050 $217.50 $0.00 $217.50 $0.00 $0.00
CADILLAC

6787 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 050 $113.25 $0.00 $113.25 $0.00 $0.00
CADILLAC

6788 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 050 $356.50 $0.00 $356.50 $0.00 $0.00
CADILLAC

6789 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 050 $286.30 $0.00 $286.30 $0.00 $0.00
CADILLAC

6790 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 050 $141.84 $0.00 $141.84 $0.00 $0.00
CADILLAC

6791 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 050 $170.03 $0.00 $170.03 $0.00 $0.00
CADILLAC

6792 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 050 $89.55 $0.00 $89.55 $0.00 $0.00
CADILLAC

6793 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 050 $217.50 $0.00 $217.50 $0.00 $0.00
CADILLAC

6794 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 050 $214.77 $0.00 $214.77 $0.00 $0.00
CADILLAC

6795 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 050 $241.75 $0.00 $241.75 $0.00 $0.00
CADILLAC

6796 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 050 $32.90 $0.00 $32.90 $0.00 $0.00
CADILLAC

6797 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 050 $347.00 $0.00 $347.00 $0.00 $0.00
CADILLAC

6798 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 050 $186.50 $0.00 $186.50 $0.00 $0.00
CADILLAC

6799 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 050 $146.90 $0.00 $146.90 $0.00 $0.00
CADILLAC

6800 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 050 $198.18 $0.00 $198.18 $0.00 $0.00
CADILLAC

6801 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 050 $311.00 $0.00 $311.00 $0.00 $0.00
CADILLAC
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6802 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 050 $299.00 $0.00 $299.00 $0.00 $0.00
CADILLAC

6803 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 050 $248.15 $0.00 $248.15 $0.00 $0.00
CADILLAC

6804 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 050 $100.00 $0.00 $100.00 $0.00 $0.00
CADILLAC

6805 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 050 $138.35 $0.00 $138.35 $0.00 $0.00
CADILLAC

6806 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 050 $183.56 $0.00 $183.56 $0.00 $0.00
CADILLAC

6807 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 050 $122.42 $0.00 $122.42 $0.00 $0.00
CADILLAC

6808 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 050 $142.31 $0.00 $142.31 $0.00 $0.00
CADILLAC

6809 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 050 $126.13 $0.00 $126.13 $0.00 $0.00
CADILLAC

6810 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 050 $357.80 $0.00 $357.80 $0.00 $0.00
CADILLAC

6811 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 050 $475.40 $0.00 $475.40 $0.00 $0.00
CADILLAC

6812 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 050 $247.88 $0.00 $247.88 $0.00 $0.00
CADILLAC

6813 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 050 $247.88 $0.00 $247.88 $0.00 $0.00
CADILLAC

6814 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 050 $290.00 $0.00 $290.00 $0.00 $0.00
CADILLAC

6815 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 050 $210.85 $0.00 $210.85 $0.00 $0.00
CADILLAC

6816 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 050 $78.35 $0.00 $78.35 $0.00 $0.00
CADILLAC

6817 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 050 $211.25 $0.00 $211.25 $0.00 $0.00
CADILLAC
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6818 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 050 $223.46 $0.00 $223.46 $0.00 $0.00
CAD

6819 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 050 $420.05 $0.00 $420.05 $0.00 $0.00
CADILLAC

6820 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 050 $158.15 $0.00 $158.15 $0.00 $0.00
CADILLAC

6821 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 050 $193.55 $0.00 $193.55 $0.00 $0.00
CAD

6822 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 050 $231.75 $0.00 $231.75 $0.00 $0.00
CADILLAC

6823 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 050 $95.85 $0.00 $95.85 $0.00 $0.00
CADILLAC

6824 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 050 $55.70 $0.00 $55.70 $0.00 $0.00
CADILLAC

6825 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 050 $436.48 $0.00 $436.48 $0.00 $0.00
CADILLAC

6826 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 050 $396.36 $0.00 $396.36 $0.00 $0.00
CADILLAC

6827 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 050 $376.50 $0.00 $376.50 $0.00 $0.00
CADILLAC

6828 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 050 $69.62 $0.00 $69.62 $0.00 $0.00
CADILLAC

6829 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 050 $106.44 $0.00 $106.44 $0.00 $0.00
CADILLAC

6830 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 050 $210.53 $0.00 $210.53 $0.00 $0.00
CADILLAC

6831 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 050 $153.10 $0.00 $153.10 $0.00 $0.00
CADILLAC

6832 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 050 $370.00 $0.00 $370.00 $0.00 $0.00
CADILLAC

6833 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 050 $184.35 $0.00 $184.35 $0.00 $0.00
CADILLAC
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6834 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 050 $330.00 $0.00 $330.00 $0.00 $0.00
CADILLAC
6835 FORREST CHEV GEO OLDS Unsec 050 $237.35 $0.00 $237.35 $0.00 $0.00
CADILLAC
6836 CLARENCE MORSE Unsec 050 $995.00 $0.00 $995.00 $0.00 $0.00
6837 EVERETT W. JOHNS Unsec 050 $436.18 $0.00 $436.18 $0.00 $0.00
6838 ANGELICA SAMPSON Unsec 050 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
6839 VICKI L. GILLIAM Unsec 050 $375.00 $0.00 $375.00 $0.00 $0.00
6840 LESLIE DON SIMMONS Unsec 050 $1,500.00 $0.00 $1,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
6841 HARRELL CHEVROLET-OLDS,, Unsec 050 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
INC.
6842 THOMASM. MOON Unsec 050 $750.00 $0.00 $750.00 $0.00 $0.00
6843 CLAUDE OR JEAN KLING, JR. Unsec 050 $1,130.00 $0.00 $1,130.00 $0.00 $0.00
6844 VIC ARCENEAUX Unsec 050 $407.51 $0.00 $407.51 $0.00 $0.00
6845 NATIONAL TRAVELERS, INC. Unsec 050 $197.52 $0.00 $197.52 $0.00 $0.00
6846 NATIONAL TRAVELERS, INC. Unsec 050 $344.59 $0.00 $344.59 $0.00 $0.00
6847 NATIONAL TRAVELERS, INC. Unsec 050 $52.13 $0.00 $52.13 $0.00 $0.00
6848 NATIONAL TRAVELERS, INC. Unsec 050 $1,064.89 $0.00 $1,064.89 $0.00 $0.00
6849 SUZANNE D. STOREY Unsec 050 $1,223.04 $0.00 $1,223.04 $0.00 $0.00
6850 NCNB DALLAS Unsec 050 $725.00 $0.00 $725.00 $0.00 $0.00
6851 SUSAN KYLE Unsec 050 $554.21 $0.00 $554.21 $0.00 $0.00
6852 GARY BRALY Unsec 050 $140.26 $0.00 $140.26 $0.00 $0.00
6853 PHILIPF. ORMOLLY A. Unsec 050 $401.73 $0.00 $401.73 $0.00 $0.00
WEYLANDT
6854 DANIEL PAUL JOHNSON Unsec 050 $525.00 $0.00 $525.00 $0.00 $0.00
6855 JACK PIRAINO Unsec 050 $767.04 $0.00 $767.04 $0.00 $0.00
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6856 THERESA WARWAS Unsec 050 $215.88 $0.00 $215.88 $0.00 $0.00
6857 ERIN TOBIN Unsec 050 $500.00 $0.00 $500.00 $0.00 $0.00
6858 JAMES E. BROADUS Unsec 050 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
6859 JEFFERSON BANK OF Unsec 050 $281.21 $0.00 $281.21 $0.00 $0.00
MISSOURI
6860 JEFFERSON BANK OF Unsec 050 $194.15 $0.00 $194.15 $0.00 $0.00
MISSOURI
6862 LARRY K. CROUCH (GMAC) Unsec 050 $450.00 $0.00 $450.00 $0.00 $0.00
6863 ALICE LANA ODOM Unsec 050 $1,450.00 $0.00 $1,450.00 $0.00 $0.00
6864 MELLIE A. COWARD Unsec 050 $235.14 $0.00 $235.14 $0.00 $0.00
6865 JOHN CASTALDO Unsec 050 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
6866 GEORGE H. TORRES Unsec 050 $656.49 $0.00 $656.49 $0.00 $0.00
6867 RUSH ENTERPRISES Unsec 050 $4,850.00 $0.00 $4,850.00 $0.00 $0.00
6868 LEEANNE ALLEN Unsec 050 $852.53 $0.00 $852.53 $0.00 $0.00
6869 JANET SUE ROTH Unsec 050 $480.00 $0.00 $480.00 $0.00 $0.00
6870 ALBERT BUICK-HONDA-GMC Unsec 050 $214.50 $0.00 $214.50 $0.00 $0.00
TRUCK
6871 ALBERT BUICK-HONDA-GMC Unsec 050 $686.21 $0.00 $686.21 $0.00 $0.00
TRUCK
6872 ALBERT BUICK-HONDA-GMC Unsec 050 $106.70 $0.00 $106.70 $0.00 $0.00
TRUCK
6873 G. FORD ROWLAND Unsec 050 $1,277.97 $0.00 $1,277.97 $0.00 $0.00
6874 CHRISL. SNODGRASS Unsec 050 $745.00 $0.00 $745.00 $0.00 $0.00
6875 BRUCE RANDAL COTTRELL  Unsec 050 $2,307.35 $0.00 $2,307.35 $0.00 $0.00
6876 RICK BALL CHEV.PBOC, INC. Unsec 050 $2,019.12 $0.00 $2,019.12 $0.00 $0.00
6877 DARREL MATTOON Unsec 050 $460.95 $0.00 $460.95 $0.00 $0.00
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6878 MARVIN A. SONNENBURG Unsec 050 $320.00 $0.00 $320.00 $0.00 $0.00
6879 BARBARA M. YOUNG Unsec 050 $585.00 $0.00 $585.00 $0.00 $0.00
6880 STACY L. FORD Unsec 050 $230.79 $0.00 $230.79 $0.00 $0.00
6881 KERRY B. HUFFER Unsec 050 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
6882 MARK D. FROEHUCN Unsec 050 $845.00 $0.00 $845.00 $0.00 $0.00
6883 MARVIN L. GOODHART Unsec 050 $595.00 $0.00 $595.00 $0.00 $0.00
6884 GERALD WILSON Unsec 050 $1,750.00 $0.00 $1,750.00 $0.00 $0.00
6885 JERRY WILSON Unsec 050 $807.78 $0.00 $807.78 $0.00 $0.00
6886 COTTMAN TRANSMISSION Unsec 050 $1,676.81 $0.00 $1,676.81 $0.00 $0.00
6887 WINSTON MANUFACTURING Unsec 050 $895.00 $0.00 $895.00 $0.00 $0.00
INC.
6888 RAY HOWARD Unsec 050 $995.00 $0.00 $995.00 $0.00 $0.00
6889 PATRICIA GRAHAM Unsec 050 $995.00 $0.00 $995.00 $0.00 $0.00
6890 RICHARD L. METZ Unsec 050 $353.10 $0.00 $353.10 $0.00 $0.00
6891 KIWANIS PARK IMPORTS Unsec 050 $865.49 $0.00 $865.49 $0.00 $0.00
6892 HELEN L. OR JOHN PHIL Unsec 050 $143.44 $0.00 $143.44 $0.00 $0.00
SAMSON
6893 KIM D. & SHARON A. Unsec 050 $540.00 $0.00 $540.00 $0.00 $0.00
ROBERSON
6894 JOHN L. HAU Unsec 050 $1,625.00 $0.00 $1,625.00 $0.00 $0.00
6895 ROCKY L. & PAULA J. Unsec 050 $650.00 $0.00 $650.00 $0.00 $0.00
HENSLEY
6896 MICHAEL J. SAKOWSKI, MD Unsec 050 $912.66 $0.00 $912.66 $0.00 $0.00
6897 BRIAN H. CLASSEN Unsec 050 $1,399.74 $0.00 $1,399.74 $0.00 $0.00
6898 TERRANCE W. GUNTER Unsec 050 $975.79 $0.00 $975.79 $0.00 $0.00
6899 LINDA & LYLEDEWITT Unsec 050 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
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6900 KEVIN J. OR ROBIN M. VAN Unsec 050 $682.50 $0.00 $682.50 $0.00 $0.00
EGTERN
6901 PEGGY DIEMER Unsec 050 $695.00 $0.00 $695.00 $0.00 $0.00
6902 SANDRA M. GUELPA Unsec 050 $125.00 $0.00 $125.00 $0.00 $0.00
6903 DAVID & DEE LOOS Unsec 050 $777.51 $0.00 $777.51 $0.00 $0.00
6904 A-1 TRANSMISSIONS OF TROY Unsec 050 $1,182.14 $0.00 $1,182.14 $0.00 $0.00
6905 JOE ANN MARTIN Unsec 050 $600.00 $0.00 $600.00 $0.00 $0.00
6906 DENNISE. YOUNK Unsec 050 $595.00 $0.00 $595.00 $0.00 $0.00
6907 EUGENE BOWLES Unsec 050 $260.59 $0.00 $260.59 $0.00 $0.00
6908 JAMESALLEN MALICOAT Unsec 050 $995.00 $0.00 $995.00 $0.00 $0.00
6909 GHEEWALA DILIP Unsec 050 $295.00 $0.00 $295.00 $0.00 $0.00
6910 RICHARD M. BACON Unsec 050 $775.00 $0.00 $775.00 $0.00 $0.00
6911 JM BAILLIE Unsec 050 $797.00 $0.00 $797.00 $0.00 $0.00
6912 ROBERT LIEBER Unsec 050 $1,495.00 $0.00 $1,495.00 $0.00 $0.00
6913 CLAYTON N. THOMPSON Unsec 050 $595.00 $0.00 $595.00 $0.00 $0.00
6914 KURT R. DELIMON Unsec 050 $438.28 $0.00 $438.28 $0.00 $0.00
6915 TIMOTHY FORSYTH Unsec 050 $1,200.00 $0.00 $1,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
6916 RONALD TAYLOR Unsec 050 $619.00 $0.00 $619.00 $0.00 $0.00
6917 PAUL'STRANSMISSION Unsec 050 $868.37 $0.00 $868.37 $0.00 $0.00
SERVICE

6918 KENNETH SHEA Unsec 050 $545.00 $0.00 $545.00 $0.00 $0.00
6919 ROBERT S. EWALDT Unsec 050 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
6920 CAROLYN L. FORD Unsec 050 $1,500.00 $0.00 $1,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
6921 GARY SANDAGE Unsec 050 $294.06 $0.00 $294.06 $0.00 $0.00
6922 WALTER L. KINNE Unsec 050 $200.00 $0.00 $200.00 $0.00 $0.00
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6923 LAWRENCE D. REYNOLDS Unsec 050 $2,571.00 $0.00 $2,571.00 $0.00 $0.00
6924 PATSY J. HENDERSON Unsec 050 $498.00 $0.00 $498.00 $0.00 $0.00
6925 JOHN P. BABBITT Unsec 050 $649.00 $0.00 $649.00 $0.00 $0.00
6926 MICHAEL C. MYRICK Unsec 050 $545.00 $0.00 $545.00 $0.00 $0.00
6927 DEWEY BROTHERS AUTO & Unsec 050 $684.00 $0.00 $684.00 $0.00 $0.00

RV SERVICES
6928 JACK ENGLISH WOMEN'S Unsec 050 $2,387.00 $0.00 $2,387.00 $0.00 $0.00
WEAR

6929 MYRNA J. ORNELAS Unsec 050 $585.00 $0.00 $585.00 $0.00 $0.00
6930 CAROL ROGERS Unsec 050 $584.00 $0.00 $584.00 $0.00 $0.00
6931 DOROTHY C. PARKER Unsec 050 $695.00 $0.00 $695.00 $0.00 $0.00
6932 MARLENE SCHUMCHER Unsec 050 $550.00 $0.00 $550.00 $0.00 $0.00
6933 TINA WILCOX Unsec 050 $515.00 $0.00 $515.00 $0.00 $0.00
6934 JOHN D. & LORI A. LEMASTER Unsec 050 $595.00 $0.00 $595.00 $0.00 $0.00
6935 DENNISTHOMASBEECHAM  Unsec 050 $535.00 $0.00 $535.00 $0.00 $0.00
6936 BARBARA J. MELTON Unsec 050 $237.44 $0.00 $237.44 $0.00 $0.00
6937 ANDREW L. WONG Unsec 050 $447.00 $0.00 $447.00 $0.00 $0.00
6938 LAW AUTO SALESINC. Unsec 050 $348.78 $0.00 $348.78 $0.00 $0.00
6939 EDWENA B-BASTION Unsec 050 $722.40 $0.00 $722.40 $0.00 $0.00
6940 ED & DONNA L. COOPER Unsec 050 $350.00 $0.00 $350.00 $0.00 $0.00
6941 ROBERT DONNELL, JR. Unsec 050 $1,295.00 $0.00 $1,295.00 $0.00 $0.00
6942 KEITH & ARLENE KELLER Unsec 050 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
6943 DOUG & CAROL DURST Unsec 050 $1,173.21 $0.00 $1,173.21 $0.00 $0.00
6944 JAMES S. DEMPSTER Unsec 050 $1,695.00 $0.00 $1,695.00 $0.00 $0.00
6945 DON MCGILL IMPORTSINC. Unsec 050 $266.37 $0.00 $266.37 $0.00 $0.00
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6946 DON MCGILL IMPORTS Unsec 050 $827.85 $0.00 $827.85 $0.00 $0.00
6947 DON MCGILL IMPORTS, INC. Unsec 050 $147.32 $0.00 $147.32 $0.00 $0.00
6948 DON MCGILL IMPORTS, INC. Unsec 050 $470.94 $0.00 $470.94 $0.00 $0.00
6949 DON MCGILL IMPORTS, INC. Unsec 050 $889.47 $0.00 $889.47 $0.00 $0.00
6950 DON MCGILL IMPORTS, INC. Unsec 050 $675.11 $0.00 $675.11 $0.00 $0.00
6951 DON MCGILL IMPORTS, INC. Unsec 050 $1,564.84 $0.00 $1,564.84 $0.00 $0.00
6952 DON MCGILL IMPORTS Unsec 050 $268.94 $0.00 $268.94 $0.00 $0.00
6953 DON MCGILL IMPORTS, INC. Unsec 050 $402.09 $0.00 $402.09 $0.00 $0.00
6954 DON MCGILL IMPORTS Unsec 050 $139.77 $0.00 $139.77 $0.00 $0.00
6955 DON MCGILL IMPORTS Unsec 050 $412.12 $0.00 $412.12 $0.00 $0.00
6956 DON MCGILL IMPORTS Unsec 050 $1,021.40 $0.00 $1,021.40 $0.00 $0.00
6957 DON MCGILL IMPORTS Unsec 050 $260.90 $0.00 $260.90 $0.00 $0.00
6958 DON MCGILL IMPORTS Unsec 050 $500.16 $0.00 $500.16 $0.00 $0.00
6959 DON MCGILL IMPORTS, INC. Unsec 050 $211.97 $0.00 $211.97 $0.00 $0.00
6960 DON MCGILL IMPORTS Unsec 050 $389.80 $0.00 $389.80 $0.00 $0.00
6961 DON MCGILL IMPORTS Unsec 050 $464.98 $0.00 $464.98 $0.00 $0.00
6962 DON MCGILL IMPORTS Unsec 050 $533.20 $0.00 $533.20 $0.00 $0.00
6963 DON MCGILL IMPORTS Unsec 050 $233.90 $0.00 $233.90 $0.00 $0.00
6964 DON MCGILL IMPORTS Unsec 050 $747.65 $0.00 $747.65 $0.00 $0.00
6965 DON MCGILL IMPORTS Unsec 050 $551.78 $0.00 $551.78 $0.00 $0.00
6966 DON MCGILL IMPORTS Unsec 050 $135.35 $0.00 $135.35 $0.00 $0.00
6967 DON MCGILL IMPORTS Unsec 050 $198.26 $0.00 $198.26 $0.00 $0.00
6968 DON MCGILL IMPORTS Unsec 050 $768.59 $0.00 $768.59 $0.00 $0.00
6969 DON MCGILL IMPORTS Unsec 050 $568.85 $0.00 $568.85 $0.00 $0.00
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6970 ROBERT A. HAYNES Unsec 050 $5,397.43 $0.00 $5,397.43 $0.00 $0.00
6971 ELIZABETH MASON Unsec 050 $4,500.00 $0.00 $4,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
6972 GARY BUNT Unsec 050 $330.73 $0.00 $330.73 $0.00 $0.00
6973 TYRONE R. ANDERSON Unsec 050 $565.00 $0.00 $565.00 $0.00 $0.00
6974 GARY BUNT Unsec 050 $543.25 $0.00 $543.25 $0.00 $0.00
6975 DONALD E. MICHALS Unsec 050 $754.33 $0.00 $754.33 $0.00 $0.00
6976 CHERYL OR DARREN Unsec 050 $1,987.46 $0.00 $1,987.46 $0.00 $0.00
ENGLISH
6977 DON MCGILL IMPORTS Unsec 050 $448.75 $0.00 $448.75 $0.00 $0.00
6978 DON MCGILL IMPORTS Unsec 050 $659.41 $0.00 $659.41 $0.00 $0.00
6979 DON MCGILL IMPORTS Unsec 050 $730.10 $0.00 $730.10 $0.00 $0.00
6980 DON MCGILL IMPORTS Unsec 050 $539.09 $0.00 $539.09 $0.00 $0.00
6981 DON MCGILL IMPORTS Unsec 050 $1,320.33 $0.00 $1,320.33 $0.00 $0.00
6982 DON MCGILL IMPORTS Unsec 050 $144.20 $0.00 $144.20 $0.00 $0.00
6983 DON MCGILL IMPORTS Unsec 050 $290.30 $0.00 $290.30 $0.00 $0.00
6984 DON MCGILL IMPORTS Unsec 050 $208.19 $0.00 $208.19 $0.00 $0.00
6985 DON MCGILL IMPORTS Unsec 050 $54.09 $0.00 $54.09 $0.00 $0.00
6986 DON MCGILL IMPORTS Unsec 050 $559.71 $0.00 $559.71 $0.00 $0.00
6987 DON MCGILL IMPORTS Unsec 050 $657.23 $0.00 $657.23 $0.00 $0.00
6988 DON MCGILL IMPORTS, INC. Unsec 050 $1,301.17 $0.00 $1,301.17 $0.00 $0.00
6989 DON MCGILL IMPORTS Unsec 050 $48.40 $0.00 $48.40 $0.00 $0.00
6990 DON MCGILL IMPORTS Unsec 050 $53.77 $0.00 $53.77 $0.00 $0.00
6991 DON MCGILL IMPORTS Unsec 050 $652.15 $0.00 $652.15 $0.00 $0.00
6992 DON MCGILL IMPORTS Unsec 050 $221.41 $0.00 $221.41 $0.00 $0.00
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6993 DON MCGILL IMPORTS Unsec 050 $871.26 $0.00 $871.26 $0.00 $0.00
6994 DON MCGILL IMPORTS Unsec 050 $545.12 $0.00 $545.12 $0.00 $0.00
6995 DON MCGILL IMPORTS, INC. Unsec 050 $1,494.84 $0.00 $1,494.84 $0.00 $0.00
6996 GERALD SPENCER Unsec 050 $19.95 $0.00 $19.95 $0.00 $0.00
6997 CORRIE D. GASKEY Unsec 050 $841.00 $0.00 $841.00 $0.00 $0.00
6998 WILLIAM R. FOLEY Unsec 050 $1,000.00 $0.00 $1,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
6999 GERALD L. FISHER & ANN D. Unsec 050 $520.00 $0.00 $520.00 $0.00 $0.00

FISHER

7000 ROBERT E. WHITAKER Unsec 050 $1,400.00 $0.00 $1,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
7001 DON DOWELL Unsec 050 $500.00 $0.00 $500.00 $0.00 $0.00
7002 BECKY STAGGS Unsec 050 $750.00 $0.00 $750.00 $0.00 $0.00
7003 LARRY MARLAN Unsec 050 $600.00 $0.00 $600.00 $0.00 $0.00
7004 LANCE HAINES Unsec 050 $595.00 $0.00 $595.00 $0.00 $0.00
7005 JUDY MCCONNELL Unsec 050 $491.45 $0.00 $491.45 $0.00 $0.00
7006 ANDREW J. RUPLINGER Unsec 050 $695.00 $0.00 $695.00 $0.00 $0.00
7007 BETH A. CUNNINGS Unsec 050 $827.00 $0.00 $827.00 $0.00 $0.00
7008 LOISH. HENDRIX Unsec 050 $756.00 $0.00 $756.00 $0.00 $0.00
7009 TOM JARMON CHEV OLDS Unsec 050 $945.26 $0.00 $945.26 $0.00 $0.00

BUICK PONTIAC

7010 CHERYL A. CARTER Unsec 050 $485.00 $0.00 $485.00 $0.00 $0.00
7011 KENNETH SHEA Unsec 050 $545.00 $0.00 $545.00 $0.00 $0.00
7012 DAN & DEBBIE COLLINS Unsec 050 $616.33 $0.00 $616.33 $0.00 $0.00
7013 DAISY E. DIAZ Unsec 050 $470.21 $0.00 $470.21 $0.00 $0.00
7014 LINDA ANN ALLESSI Unsec 050 $570.00 $0.00 $570.00 $0.00 $0.00
7015 BILLS TRANSMISSION Unsec 050 $746.00 $0.00 $746.00 $0.00 $0.00
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7016 REBECCA BERNAL Unsec 050 $295.00 $0.00 $295.00 $0.00 $0.00
7017 MARA LEA RAY (LEHMAN) Unsec 050 $595.00 $0.00 $595.00 $0.00 $0.00
7018 T.C. HOLLENSHEAD Unsec 050 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
7019 JAMESE. MARSHALL Unsec 050 $495.00 $0.00 $495.00 $0.00 $0.00
7020 RODNEY G. HAIST Unsec 050 $825.00 $0.00 $825.00 $0.00 $0.00
7021 SMILEY JACKSON ROGERS Unsec 050 $695.00 $0.00 $695.00 $0.00 $0.00
7022 JK.CHEVROLET Unsec 050 $65.07 $0.00 $65.07 $0.00 $0.00
7023 CHARLESE. SMOKE Unsec 050 $236.00 $0.00 $236.00 $0.00 $0.00
7024 GERTRUDE MILES Unsec 050 $154.28 $0.00 $154.28 $0.00 $0.00
7025 WILLIAM C. REED Unsec 050 $595.00 $0.00 $595.00 $0.00 $0.00
7026 GLENDA GREENHOE Unsec 050 $680.00 $0.00 $680.00 $0.00 $0.00
7027 DIFFEE MOTOR CO., INC. Unsec 050 $892.06 $0.00 $892.06 $0.00 $0.00
7028 STEVE MISTRETTA Unsec 050 $523.18 $0.00 $523.18 $0.00 $0.00
7029 KELLI NORRIS Unsec 050 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
7030 RONALD MCLEAN Unsec 050 $695.00 $0.00 $695.00 $0.00 $0.00
7031 EARL WAYNE OVERBUCK Unsec 050 $550.00 $0.00 $550.00 $0.00 $0.00
7032 KERI KIM TIMM Unsec 050 $1,990.00 $0.00 $1,990.00 $0.00 $0.00
7033 JAMESW. & SHIRLEY NESSEN Unsec 050 $133.85 $0.00 $133.85 $0.00 $0.00
7034 MEL BARBEE Unsec 050 $600.00 $0.00 $600.00 $0.00 $0.00
7035 THRIFTY IMPORTS, INC. Unsec 050 $575.94 $0.00 $575.94 $0.00 $0.00
7036 MICHELLE CULPEPPER Unsec 050 $609.00 $0.00 $609.00 $0.00 $0.00
7037 CHESTER F. EATON Unsec 050 $120.86 $0.00 $120.86 $0.00 $0.00
7038 LUND CADILLAC COMPANY Unsec 050 $94.79 $0.00 $94.79 $0.00 $0.00
7039 LUND CADILLAC COMPANY Unsec 050 $251.29 $0.00 $251.29 $0.00 $0.00
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7040 LUND CADILLAC COMPANY Unsec 050 $640.64 $0.00 $640.64 $0.00 $0.00
7041 LUND CADILLAC COMPANY Unsec 050 $709.14 $0.00 $709.14 $0.00 $0.00
7042 LUND CADILLAC COMPANY Unsec 050 $450.66 $0.00 $450.66 $0.00 $0.00
7043 LUND CADILLAC COMPANY Unsec 050 $462.03 $0.00 $462.03 $0.00 $0.00
7044 LUND CADILLAC COMPANY Unsec 050 $163.01 $0.00 $163.01 $0.00 $0.00
7045 LUND CADILLAC COMPANY Unsec 050 $431.84 $0.00 $431.84 $0.00 $0.00
7046 LUND CADILLAC COMPANY Unsec 050 $32.39 $0.00 $32.39 $0.00 $0.00
7047 LUND CADILLAC COMPANY Unsec 050 $413.91 $0.00 $413.91 $0.00 $0.00
7048 LUND CADILLAC COMPANY Unsec 050 $157.45 $0.00 $157.45 $0.00 $0.00
7049 LUND CADILLAC COMPANY Unsec 050 $165.33 $0.00 $165.33 $0.00 $0.00
7050 LUND CADILLAC COMPANY Unsec 050 $93.97 $0.00 $93.97 $0.00 $0.00
7051 LUND CADILLAC COMPANY Unsec 050 $371.19 $0.00 $371.19 $0.00 $0.00
7052 LUND CADILLAC COMPANY Unsec 050 $77.70 $0.00 $77.70 $0.00 $0.00
7053 LUND CADILLAC COMPANY Unsec 050 $83.89 $0.00 $83.89 $0.00 $0.00
7054 LUND CADILLAC COMPANY Unsec 050 $783.94 $0.00 $783.94 $0.00 $0.00
7055 DOUGLASW. SCHNEIDER Unsec 050 $585.00 $0.00 $585.00 $0.00 $0.00
7056 TERESA A. BROWN Unsec 050 $450.00 $0.00 $450.00 $0.00 $0.00
7057 WAYNE E. LINDSEY, JR. Unsec 050 $1,414.42 $0.00 $1,414.42 $0.00 $0.00
7058 MARIONETTE E. MATRANGA Unsec 050 $75.00 $0.00 $75.00 $0.00 $0.00
7059 MCI TELECOMMUNICATIONS Unsec 050 $12,548.26 $0.00 $12,548.26 $0.00 $0.00

CORP.

7060 JOHN RANDALL THOMAS Unsec 050 $585.00 $0.00 $585.00 $0.00 $0.00
7061 RAY D. PARIS Unsec 050 $441.00 $0.00 $441.00 $0.00 $0.00
7062 BUDGET CAR SALES Unsec 050 $257.98 $0.00 $257.98 $0.00 $0.00
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7063 ELIZABETH K. WALKER Unsec 050 $395.00 $0.00 $395.00 $0.00 $0.00
7064 GLENN C. TONEY Unsec 050 $695.00 $0.00 $695.00 $0.00 $0.00
7065 GAYLE STARR Unsec 050 $535.00 $0.00 $535.00 $0.00 $0.00
7066 HILLSIDE JAGUAR, INC. Unsec 050 $789.08 $0.00 $789.08 $0.00 $0.00
7067 NORWEST BANKS REGION Unsec 050 $357.00 $0.00 $357.00 $0.00 $0.00
VI
7068 HARRISON M. HODGE 111 Unsec 050 $595.00 $0.00 $595.00 $0.00 $0.00
7069 RICKY G. COLE Unsec 050 $695.00 $0.00 $695.00 $0.00 $0.00
7070 JUAN SOSA Unsec 050 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
7071 JOHN HARVEY ALLEN Unsec 050 $1,732.09 $0.00 $1,732.09 $0.00 $0.00
7072 JUDY BELL Unsec 050 $552.17 $0.00 $552.17 $0.00 $0.00
7073 LEVONNE PATTERSON Unsec 050 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
7074 RAY DAHL Unsec 050 $400.83 $0.00 $400.83 $0.00 $0.00
7075 ERNIE VON SCHIEDORN Unsec 050 $380.74 $0.00 $380.74 $0.00 $0.00
7076 T.J. CLEMMONSIII Unsec 050 $2,936.18 $0.00 $2,936.18 $0.00 $0.00
7077 KATHERINE S. Unsec 050 $527.82 $0.00 $527.82 $0.00 $0.00

MILLER-KRAVITZ

7078 CHARLIE WEST MOTORS, INC. Unsec 050 $168.00 $0.00 $168.00 $0.00 $0.00
7079 JR. SAPP Unsec 050 $126.14 $0.00 $126.14 $0.00 $0.00
7080 RICHARD D. MICKELSON Unsec 050 $475.00 $0.00 $475.00 $0.00 $0.00
7081 DIFFEE MOTOR COMPANY Unsec 050 $2,863.42 $0.00 $2,863.42 $0.00 $0.00
7082 ERWIN CHARLES PENN Unsec 050 $1,095.00 $0.00 $1,095.00 $0.00 $0.00
7083 CURTIS J. TWENTER Unsec 050 $595.80 $0.00 $595.80 $0.00 $0.00
7084 ALLEN OLDS CADILLAC Unsec 050 $17,904.11 $0.00 $17,904.11 $0.00 $0.00
7085 JUDY SHIELDS Unsec 050 $158.01 $0.00 $158.01 $0.00 $0.00
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7086 GELIA T. TALLMAN Unsec 050 $690.00 $0.00 $690.00 $0.00 $0.00
7087 STEVE CHRISTIANSON Unsec 050 $277.88 $0.00 $277.88 $0.00 $0.00
7088 CHARLIE WEST MOTORS, INC. Unsec 050 $104.00 $0.00 $104.00 $0.00 $0.00
7089 LEONARD MACK Unsec 050 $995.00 $0.00 $995.00 $0.00 $0.00
7090 JOHNNY ALEXANDER Unsec 050 $893.00 $0.00 $893.00 $0.00 $0.00
7091 LEONARD MACK Unsec 050 $382.28 $0.00 $382.28 $0.00 $0.00
7092 RONALD J. & BRENDA S. Unsec 050 $56.20 $0.00 $56.20 $0.00 $0.00
HODGES
7093 PAUL T. WESTRICK Unsec 050 $585.00 $0.00 $585.00 $0.00 $0.00
7094 TRACY CANTRELL Unsec 050 $970.00 $0.00 $970.00 $0.00 $0.00
7095 WILLIAM F. SEAREY Unsec 050 $1,175.00 $0.00 $1,175.00 $0.00 $0.00
7096 IVAN SOLOMON Unsec 050 $523.07 $0.00 $523.07 $0.00 $0.00
7097 JM E. WILLIAMS Unsec 050 $580.56 $0.00 $580.56 $0.00 $0.00
7098 WELDON S. WALKER Unsec 050 $795.00 $0.00 $795.00 $0.00 $0.00
7099 DANA MCDUFFIE JONES Unsec 050 $670.02 $0.00 $670.02 $0.00 $0.00
7100 LEONARD MACK Unsec 050 $151.10 $0.00 $151.10 $0.00 $0.00
7101 BUDGET CAR SALES Unsec 050 $650.00 $0.00 $650.00 $0.00 $0.00
7102 TERRY M. PLEASANT Unsec 050 $745.00 $0.00 $745.00 $0.00 $0.00
7103 CHARLIE WEST MOTORS, INC. Unsec 050 $222.00 $0.00 $222.00 $0.00 $0.00
7104 SHARON LEE FARIS Unsec 050 $271.29 $0.00 $271.29 $0.00 $0.00
7105 JAMES G. WINDLE 11 Unsec 050 $1,795.00 $0.00 $1,795.00 $0.00 $0.00
7106 DAVID G. GALLAGHER Unsec 050 $606.29 $0.00 $606.29 $0.00 $0.00
7107 AGENCY RENT A CAR Unsec 050 $99.64 $0.00 $99.64 $0.00 $0.00
7108 AGENCY RENT A CAR Unsec 050 $76.16 $0.00 $76.16 $0.00 $0.00
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7109 AGENCY RENT A CAR Unsec 050 $139.87 $0.00 $139.87 $0.00 $0.00
7110 AGENCY RENT A CAR Unsec 050 $45.58 $0.00 $45.58 $0.00 $0.00
7111 AGENCY RENT A CAR Unsec 050 $99.49 $0.00 $99.49 $0.00 $0.00
7112 AGENCY RENT A CAR Unsec 050 $99.50 $0.00 $99.50 $0.00 $0.00
7113 AGENCY RENT A CAR Unsec 050 $125.59 $0.00 $125.59 $0.00 $0.00
7114 AGENCY RENT A CAR Unsec 050 $44.85 $0.00 $44.85 $0.00 $0.00
7115 AGENCY RENT A CAR Unsec 050 $250.00 $0.00 $250.00 $0.00 $0.00
7116 AGENCY RENT A CAR Unsec 050 $176.49 $0.00 $176.49 $0.00 $0.00
7117 AGENCY RENT A CAR Unsec 050 $293.48 $0.00 $293.48 $0.00 $0.00
7118 AGENCY RENT A CAR Unsec 050 $315.80 $0.00 $315.80 $0.00 $0.00
7119 AGENCY RENT A CAR Unsec 050 $75.00 $0.00 $75.00 $0.00 $0.00
7120 AGENCY RENT A CAR Unsec 050 $459.56 $0.00 $459.56 $0.00 $0.00
7121 AGENCY RENT A CAR Unsec 050 $167.27 $0.00 $167.27 $0.00 $0.00
7122 AGENCY RENT A CAR Unsec 050 $39.96 $0.00 $39.96 $0.00 $0.00
7123 AGENCY RENT A CAR Unsec 050 $140.29 $0.00 $140.29 $0.00 $0.00
7124 ALTRA AUTO RENTAL Unsec 050 $179.83 $0.00 $179.83 $0.00 $0.00
7125 ALTRA AUTO RENTAL Unsec 050 $227.21 $0.00 $227.21 $0.00 $0.00
7126 ALTRA AUTO RENTAL Unsec 050 $126.88 $0.00 $126.88 $0.00 $0.00
7127 AGENCY RENT A CAR Unsec 050 $187.25 $0.00 $187.25 $0.00 $0.00
7128 AGENCY RENT A CAR Unsec 050 $145.96 $0.00 $145.96 $0.00 $0.00
7129 AGENCY RENT A CAR Unsec 050 $66.94 $0.00 $66.94 $0.00 $0.00
7130 AGENCY RENT A CAR Unsec 050 $371.91 $0.00 $371.91 $0.00 $0.00
7131 AGENCY RENT A CAR Unsec 050 $47.38 $0.00 $47.38 $0.00 $0.00
7132 AGENCY RENT A CAR Unsec 050 $606.85 $0.00 $606.85 $0.00 $0.00
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7133 AGENCY RENT A CAR Unsec 050 $219.79 $0.00 $219.79 $0.00 $0.00
7134 AGENCY RENT A CAR Unsec 050 $150.00 $0.00 $150.00 $0.00 $0.00
7135 AGENCY RENT A CAR Unsec 050 $79.92 $0.00 $79.92 $0.00 $0.00
7136 AGENCY RENT A CAR Unsec 050 $326.70 $0.00 $326.70 $0.00 $0.00
7137 AGENCY RENT A CAR Unsec 050 $93.07 $0.00 $93.07 $0.00 $0.00
7138 AGENCY RENT A CAR Unsec 050 $48.65 $0.00 $48.65 $0.00 $0.00
7139 AGENCY RENT A CAR Unsec 050 $162.87 $0.00 $162.87 $0.00 $0.00
7140 AGENCY RENT A CAR Unsec 050 $56.07 $0.00 $56.07 $0.00 $0.00
7141 AGENCY RENT A CAR Unsec 050 $419.60 $0.00 $419.60 $0.00 $0.00
7142 AGENCY RENT A CAR Unsec 050 $79.92 $0.00 $79.92 $0.00 $0.00
7143 AGENCY RENT A CAR Unsec 050 $419.60 $0.00 $419.60 $0.00 $0.00
7144 AGENCY RENT A CAR Unsec 050 $139.87 $0.00 $139.87 $0.00 $0.00
7145 AGENCY RENT A CAR Unsec 050 $150.00 $0.00 $150.00 $0.00 $0.00
7146 AGENCY RENT A CAR Unsec 050 $19.98 $0.00 $19.98 $0.00 $0.00
7147 AGENCY RENT A CAR Unsec 050 $367.08 $0.00 $367.08 $0.00 $0.00
7148 AGENCY RENT A CAR Unsec 050 $177.66 $0.00 $177.66 $0.00 $0.00
7149 AGENCY RENT A CAR Unsec 050 $226.79 $0.00 $226.79 $0.00 $0.00
7150 AGENCY RENT A CAR Unsec 050 $19.98 $0.00 $19.98 $0.00 $0.00
7151 AGENCY RENT A CAR Unsec 050 $19.98 $0.00 $19.98 $0.00 $0.00
7152 AGENCY RENT A CAR Unsec 050 $159.99 $0.00 $159.99 $0.00 $0.00
7153 ROBERT M. WRIGHT Unsec 050 $786.15 $0.00 $786.15 $0.00 $0.00
7154 HARDER-JONES CHEV OLDS, Unsec 050 $163.42 $0.00 $163.42 $0.00 $0.00
INC.
7155 RAYMOND C. CLAY Unsec 050 $1,479.70 $0.00 $1,479.70 $0.00 $0.00
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7156 2222 SERVICE CENTER Unsec 050 $4,626.88 $0.00 $4,626.88 $0.00 $0.00
7157 JANICE A. BROWN Unsec 050 $746.28 $0.00 $746.28 $0.00 $0.00
7158 ANGELA J. TARO Unsec 050 $185.12 $0.00 $185.12 $0.00 $0.00
7159 MANUEL GONZALES, JR. Unsec 050 $939.04 $0.00 $939.04 $0.00 $0.00
7160 RICHARD M. CULVER Unsec 050 $116.15 $0.00 $116.15 $0.00 $0.00
7161 MARVIN F. PIXTON 11 Unsec 050 $1,700.00 $0.00 $1,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
7162 KATHRYN L. BERRY Unsec 050 $595.00 $0.00 $595.00 $0.00 $0.00
7163 CHARLIE WEST MOTORS, INC. Unsec 050 $207.00 $0.00 $207.00 $0.00 $0.00
7164 HARDER-JONES CHEV OLDS, Unsec 050 $263.66 $0.00 $263.66 $0.00 $0.00

INC.

7165 HUGGINS HONDA Unsec 050 $13,185.23 $0.00 $13,185.23 $0.00 $0.00
7166 HUGGINS MITSUBISHI Unsec 050 $2,731.01 $0.00 $2,731.01 $0.00 $0.00
7167 MICHAEL E. KISTNER Unsec 050 $1,095.00 $0.00 $1,095.00 $0.00 $0.00
7169 C.B. SMITH Unsec 050 $565.00 $0.00 $565.00 $0.00 $0.00
7170 MARTHA MADDOX Unsec 050 $695.00 $0.00 $695.00 $0.00 $0.00
7171 DIFFEE MOTOR COMPANY Unsec 050 $3,541.53 $0.00 $3,541.53 $0.00 $0.00
7172 LARRY DZIUK MOTORS, INC. Unsec 050 $9,632.20 $0.00 $9,632.20 $0.00 $0.00
7173 READING BUICK, INC. Unsec 050 $8,549.41 $0.00 $8,549.41 $0.00 $0.00
7174 BRIAN HARTLEY Unsec 050 $2,085.58 $0.00 $2,085.58 $0.00 $0.00
7175 BENTON C. ROUTH Unsec 050 $795.00 $0.00 $795.00 $0.00 $0.00
7176 GEORGE A. NEWKIRK Unsec 050 $1,215.39 $0.00 $1,215.39 $0.00 $0.00
7177 CHARLIE WEST MOTORS, INC. Unsec 050 $257.00 $0.00 $257.00 $0.00 $0.00
7178 DOUGLASE. CUTLER Unsec 050 $895.00 $0.00 $895.00 $0.00 $0.00
7179 JMMIE LEE MCFARLAND Unsec 050 $795.00 $0.00 $795.00 $0.00 $0.00
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7180 ROBERT W. JOHNSON Unsec 050 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
7181 FRANK SHAW, SR. Unsec 050 $437.25 $0.00 $437.25 $0.00 $0.00
7182 GAIL T. CATER Unsec 050 $1,147.27 $0.00 $1,147.27 $0.00 $0.00
7183 MARSHALL BLAIR CHEV. Unsec 050 $170.78 $0.00 $170.78 $0.00 $0.00
7184 STEVEN J. ABNEY Unsec 050 $387.00 $0.00 $387.00 $0.00 $0.00
7185 HARDER JONESCHEV.OLDS Unsec 050 $686.68 $0.00 $686.68 $0.00 $0.00
7186 BRENDA THOMAS Unsec 050 $96.67 $0.00 $96.67 $0.00 $0.00
7187 BRETT & SALLY RUSSELL Unsec 050 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
7188 CARLSON CHEVROLET CO. Unsec 050 $369.00 $0.00 $369.00 $0.00 $0.00
7189 SNELL VOLVO Unsec 050 $1,011.38 $0.00 $1,011.38 $0.00 $0.00
7190 ELIZABETH B. TUCKER Unsec 050 $1,195.00 $0.00 $1,195.00 $0.00 $0.00
7191 SUSAN BOURGEOIS Unsec 050 $579.33 $0.00 $579.33 $0.00 $0.00
7192 NEAL JACOBS Unsec 050 $8,641.71 $0.00 $8,641.71 $0.00 $0.00
7193 ROBERT J. BONGIORNO Unsec 050 $258.00 $0.00 $258.00 $0.00 $0.00
7194 EDGARL. ONEILL, JR. Unsec 050 $195.75 $0.00 $195.75 $0.00 $0.00
7195 PROPERTY DAMAGE Unsec 050 $72.53 $0.00 $72.53 $0.00 $0.00
APPRAISERS
7196 PROPERTY DAMAGE Unsec 050 $74.70 $0.00 $74.70 $0.00 $0.00
APPRAISERS
7197 PROPERTY DAMAGE Unsec 050 $74.69 $0.00 $74.69 $0.00 $0.00
APPRAISERS
7198 JM E. WILLIAMS Unsec 050 $580.56 $0.00 $580.56 $0.00 $0.00
7199 SHAWN GRAHAM Unsec 050 $276.71 $0.00 $276.71 $0.00 $0.00
7200 DAVID C. WOLFE Unsec 050 $208.25 $0.00 $208.25 $0.00 $0.00
7201 BILL KNIGHT Unsec 050 $1,298.52 $0.00 $1,298.52 $0.00 $0.00
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7202 EUGENE F. FESTLER Unsec 050 $795.00 $0.00 $795.00 $0.00 $0.00
7203 JW. GREEN Unsec 050 $75.00 $0.00 $75.00 $0.00 $0.00
7204 DIFFEE MOTOR CO., INC. Unsec 050 $25,893.11 $0.00 $25,893.11 $0.00 $0.00
7205 JERALDINE SMITH Unsec 050 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
7206 BUDGET RENT A CAR Unsec 050 $230.00 $0.00 $230.00 $0.00 $0.00
7207 LEWISL. INGRAM Unsec 050 $2,443.00 $0.00 $2,443.00 $0.00 $0.00
7208 KATHY L. DEARBORN Unsec 050 $350.00 $0.00 $350.00 $0.00 $0.00
7209 LARRY D. MCCULLOUGH Unsec 050 $133.66 $0.00 $133.66 $0.00 $0.00
7210 BUDGET CAR SALES Unsec 050 $495.00 $0.00 $495.00 $0.00 $0.00
7211 MICHAEL G. & DEBORAH J. Unsec 050 $312.52 $0.00 $312.52 $0.00 $0.00
WOMACK
7212 ALBERT ODOMS Unsec 050 $747.19 $0.00 $747.19 $0.00 $0.00
7213 CARL MAY WEATHER Unsec 050 $505.68 $0.00 $505.68 $0.00 $0.00
7214 MARY ANN NEWHOUSE Unsec 050 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
7215 BIRD MOSS Unsec 050 $695.00 $0.00 $695.00 $0.00 $0.00
7216 PAMELA DIANE Unsec 050 $374.41 $0.00 $374.41 $0.00 $0.00
SCHELLHORN
7217 ODELL FITZPATRICK Unsec 050 $450.00 $0.00 $450.00 $0.00 $0.00
7218 EDWARD P. MASON Unsec 050 $400.00 $0.00 $400.00 $0.00 $0.00
7219 JR. SAPP Unsec 050 $208.68 $0.00 $208.68 $0.00 $0.00
7220 RUBEN & ANGELITA Unsec 050 $895.00 $0.00 $895.00 $0.00 $0.00
HERNANDEZ
7221 TAMARA L. WILSON Unsec 050 $795.00 $0.00 $795.00 $0.00 $0.00
PHILIPOTT
7222 LARRY J. FELD Unsec 050 $450.00 $0.00 $450.00 $0.00 $0.00
7223 HARDER-JONES CHEV.OLDS Unsec 050 $1,924.05 $0.00 $1,924.05 $0.00 $0.00
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7224 CHARLESMYRICK Unsec 050 $324.20 $0.00 $324.20 $0.00 $0.00
7225 NORTH MISSOURI TIRE Unsec 050 $144.18 $0.00 $144.18 $0.00 $0.00
7226 HARDER JONESCHEV.OLDS Unsec 050 $461.69 $0.00 $461.69 $0.00 $0.00
7227 ELSIE M. COUNTS Unsec 050 $695.00 $0.00 $695.00 $0.00 $0.00
7228 BOBBIE L. HOPSON Unsec 050 $605.00 $0.00 $605.00 $0.00 $0.00
7229 DENISE MCCUTCHEN GRACE Unsec 050 $677.44 $0.00 $677.44 $0.00 $0.00
7230 DIFFEE MOTOR COMPANY, Unsec 050 $2,483.47 $0.00 $2,483.47 $0.00 $0.00
INC.
7231 WILLIAM A. CZEPCINSKI Unsec 050 $510.00 $0.00 $510.00 $0.00 $0.00
7232 MARY T. DAIRON Unsec 050 $550.00 $0.00 $550.00 $0.00 $0.00
7233 JAMESR. OR SARA ANN Unsec 050 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
SKELDING
7235 NORTH HILLSLINCOLN Unsec 050 $8,483.83 $0.00 $8,483.83 $0.00 $0.00
MERCURY
7236 CHARLIE WEST MOTORS, INC. Unsec 050 $235.00 $0.00 $235.00 $0.00 $0.00
7237 CABLE DAHMER CHEVROLET Unsec 050 $1,781.94 $0.00 $1,781.94 $0.00 $0.00
7238 RICHARDS MOTORS, INC. Unsec 050 $500.00 $0.00 $500.00 $0.00 $0.00
7239 RICHARDS MOTORS, INC. Unsec 050 $695.00 $0.00 $695.00 $0.00 $0.00
7240 RICHARDS MOTORS, INC. Unsec 050 $695.00 $0.00 $695.00 $0.00 $0.00
7241 RICHARDS MOTORS, INC. Unsec 050 $695.00 $0.00 $695.00 $0.00 $0.00
7242 RICHARDS MOTORS, INC. Unsec 050 $495.00 $0.00 $495.00 $0.00 $0.00
7243 RICHARDS MOTORS, INC. Unsec 050 $495.00 $0.00 $495.00 $0.00 $0.00
7244 ANTHONY MORRAH Unsec 050 $795.00 $0.00 $795.00 $0.00 $0.00
7245 RICHARD R. BONE Unsec 050 $443.37 $0.00 $443.37 $0.00 $0.00
7246 CYNTHIA A. MATHIS Unsec 050 $645.00 $0.00 $645.00 $0.00 $0.00
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7247 DAVID BRANAM Unsec 050 $695.00 $0.00 $695.00 $0.00 $0.00
7248 BOB BROWN MOTORS Unsec 050 $319.29 $0.00 $319.29 $0.00 $0.00
7249 VYLLORY A. EVANS Unsec 050 $1,178.77 $0.00 $1,178.77 $0.00 $0.00
7250 HARDER JONESCHEV OLDS Unsec 050 $212.85 $0.00 $212.85 $0.00 $0.00
7251 CHARLES MILLIKEN Unsec 050 $112.85 $0.00 $112.85 $0.00 $0.00
7252 MARY M.D. CALLAN Unsec 050 $670.00 $0.00 $670.00 $0.00 $0.00
7253 CHARLIE WEST MOTORS, INC. Unsec 050 $226.50 $0.00 $226.50 $0.00 $0.00
7254 CHRISTINE PRESLEY Unsec 050 $724.18 $0.00 $724.18 $0.00 $0.00
7255 MALCOLM HOFFMAN Unsec 050 $1,000.00 $0.00 $1,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
7256 JAMESW. WILLIAMS Unsec 050 $300.00 $0.00 $300.00 $0.00 $0.00
7257 MERLE SNIDER MOTORS, INC. Unsec 050 $386.96 $0.00 $386.96 $0.00 $0.00
7258 RONALD LEE GRIFFIS Unsec 050 $595.00 $0.00 $595.00 $0.00 $0.00
7259 TERRI LARKIN Unsec 050 $800.00 $0.00 $800.00 $0.00 $0.00
7260 HAROLD SHELTON Unsec 050 $99.64 $0.00 $99.64 $0.00 $0.00
7261 ELAINE MCFARLAND Unsec 050 $216.88 $0.00 $216.88 $0.00 $0.00
7262 BUDGET RENT A CAR Unsec 050 $300.04 $0.00 $300.04 $0.00 $0.00
7263 CABLE DAHMER CHEVROLET Unsec 050 $410.37 $0.00 $410.37 $0.00 $0.00
7264 BUDGET CAR SALES Unsec 050 $173.96 $0.00 $173.96 $0.00 $0.00
7265 BUDGET RENT A CAR Unsec 050 $601.87 $0.00 $601.87 $0.00 $0.00
7266 HARDER-JONES CHEV.OLDS Unsec 050 $2,087.71 $0.00 $2,087.71 $0.00 $0.00
7267 GILBERT D. BUSHNELL Unsec 050 $520.79 $0.00 $520.79 $0.00 $0.00
7268 RUBY TOTTEN Unsec 050 $25.00 $0.00 $25.00 $0.00 $0.00
7269 AMERICAN TOWING Unsec 050 $676.25 $0.00 $676.25 $0.00 $0.00
7270 CABLE DAHMER CHEVROLET Unsec 050 $985.34 $0.00 $985.34 $0.00 $0.00
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7271 HARDER JONESCHEV.OLDS Unsec 050 $271.76 $0.00 $271.76 $0.00 $0.00
7272 BRIAN GLOVER NESBITT Unsec 050 $1,748.02 $0.00 $1,748.02 $0.00 $0.00
7273 LAWRENCE E. BABLES Unsec 050 $539.00 $0.00 $539.00 $0.00 $0.00
7274 HARDER JONESCHEV.OLDS Unsec 050 $170.40 $0.00 $170.40 $0.00 $0.00
7275 WARREN D. BLAIR Unsec 050 $995.00 $0.00 $995.00 $0.00 $0.00
7276 LESLIE S. NICHOLS, SR. Unsec 050 $744.95 $0.00 $744.95 $0.00 $0.00
7277 DIFFEE MOTOR CO., INC. Unsec 050 $2,647.13 $0.00 $2,647.13 $0.00 $0.00
7278 SHEILA YOUNG Unsec 050 $595.00 $0.00 $595.00 $0.00 $0.00
7279 DONALD C. EKLUND Unsec 050 $595.00 $0.00 $595.00 $0.00 $0.00
7280 HARDER JONESCHEV.OLDS Unsec 050 $419.31 $0.00 $419.31 $0.00 $0.00
7281 EUGENE COOK, SR. Unsec 050 $485.00 $0.00 $485.00 $0.00 $0.00
7282 DOLORES SOUDER Unsec 050 $259.09 $0.00 $259.09 $0.00 $0.00
7283 HARDER JONESCHEV.OLDS Unsec 050 $380.58 $0.00 $380.58 $0.00 $0.00
7284 BUDGET CAR SALES Unsec 050 $684.12 $0.00 $684.12 $0.00 $0.00
7285 CLINTON M. & DAWN L. Unsec 050 $865.77 $0.00 $865.77 $0.00 $0.00

WRIGHT
7286 JOHN C. BURGER Unsec 050 $1,254.48 $0.00 $1,254.48 $0.00 $0.00
7287 MARGARET C. STEPHEN Unsec 050 $1,030.53 $0.00 $1,030.53 $0.00 $0.00
7288 CLARENCE C. BUFFKIN Unsec 050 $995.00 $0.00 $995.00 $0.00 $0.00
7289 TAKOTOSHI KOITABASHI Unsec 050 $1,223.37 $0.00 $1,223.37 $0.00 $0.00
7290 DIFFEE MOTOR COMPANY, Unsec 050 $339.53 $0.00 $339.53 $0.00 $0.00

INC.
7291 BETTY SMITH Unsec 050 $128.19 $0.00 $128.19 $0.00 $0.00
7292 HARDER JONES CHEV.OLDS, Unsec 050 $100.00 $0.00 $100.00 $0.00 $0.00

INC.
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7293 HARDER JONES CHEV OLDS, Unsec 050 $211.01 $0.00 $211.01 $0.00 $0.00
INC.
7294 BARBARA H. THOMAS Unsec 050 $795.00 $0.00 $795.00 $0.00 $0.00
7295 ROBERT J. BONGIORNO Unsec 050 $414.36 $0.00 $414.36 $0.00 $0.00
7296 JOHN & CHARLENEBROWN  Unsec 050 $655.00 $0.00 $655.00 $0.00 $0.00
7297 DIFFEE MOTOR COMPANY, Unsec 050 $146.52 $0.00 $146.52 $0.00 $0.00
INC.
7298 HARDER JONES CHEV. Unsec 050 $384.76 $0.00 $384.76 $0.00 $0.00
7299 REX D. HART & REBECCA A. Unsec 050 $1,347.50 $0.00 $1,347.50 $0.00 $0.00
HART
7300 HARDER JONES CHEV.OLDS, Unsec 050 $308.61 $0.00 $308.61 $0.00 $0.00
INC.
7301 LEMUEL L. HAYNES Unsec 050 $213.34 $0.00 $213.34 $0.00 $0.00
7302 BUDGET CAR SALES Unsec 050 $627.17 $0.00 $627.17 $0.00 $0.00
7303 TAI TAN NGUYEN Unsec 050 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
7304 PAUL NELSON Unsec 050 $3,351.06 $0.00 $3,351.06 $0.00 $0.00
7305 DELLA M. WILLIAMS Unsec 050 $845.00 $0.00 $845.00 $0.00 $0.00
7306 JERRY & TANYA HARRISON  Unsec 050 $1,135.36 $0.00 $1,135.36 $0.00 $0.00
7307 ALISON KIRBY Unsec 050 $1,248.08 $0.00 $1,248.08 $0.00 $0.00
7308 KEN AND SUE DUNAWAY Unsec 050 $695.00 $0.00 $695.00 $0.00 $0.00
7309 ARNICHIA WILLIAMS Unsec 050 $995.00 $0.00 $995.00 $0.00 $0.00
7310 ROBERT HASLAM Unsec 050 $1,654.24 $0.00 $1,654.24 $0.00 $0.00
7311 DAVID C. PELAYO Unsec 050 $695.00 $0.00 $695.00 $0.00 $0.00
7312 HAROLD D. CRAWFORD Unsec 050 $545.83 $0.00 $545.83 $0.00 $0.00
7313 NEAL PERKEY Unsec 050 $1,995.00 $0.00 $1,995.00 $0.00 $0.00
7314 ELLA H. KING Unsec 050 $685.63 $0.00 $685.63 $0.00 $0.00
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7315 JACK W. BOLEY Unsec 050 $500.25 $0.00 $500.25 $0.00 $0.00
7316 HARDER JONES CHEV OLDS, Unsec 050 $100.00 $0.00 $100.00 $0.00 $0.00
INC.
7317 GEORGE E. BELCHER, JR. Unsec 050 $995.00 $0.00 $995.00 $0.00 $0.00
7318 BRENT & PAM TAYLOR Unsec 050 $1,307.75 $0.00 $1,307.75 $0.00 $0.00
7319 HARDER JONES CHEV. OLDS, Unsec 050 $61.76 $0.00 $61.76 $0.00 $0.00
INC.
7320 BUDGET CAR SALES Unsec 050 $64.95 $0.00 $64.95 $0.00 $0.00
7321 BUDGET CAR SALES Unsec 050 $850.00 $0.00 $850.00 $0.00 $0.00
7322 RONULO RIVERA Unsec 050 $2,020.91 $0.00 $2,020.91 $0.00 $0.00
7323 HARDER JONES CHEV OLDS, Unsec 050 $61.76 $0.00 $61.76 $0.00 $0.00
INC.
7324 DERICK M. HUNTER Unsec 050 $1,105.00 $0.00 $1,105.00 $0.00 $0.00
7325 ROBIN BITTLE Unsec 050 $850.71 $0.00 $850.71 $0.00 $0.00
7326 HARDER JONES CHEV OLDS, Unsec 050 $231.18 $0.00 $231.18 $0.00 $0.00
INC.
7327 CAROLYN KEAHEY Unsec 050 $699.00 $0.00 $699.00 $0.00 $0.00
7328 HARDER JONES CHEV. OLDS, Unsec 050 $188.35 $0.00 $188.35 $0.00 $0.00
INC.
7329 MARSHA NORRIS Unsec 050 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
7330 MARSHA NORRIS Unsec 050 $650.00 $0.00 $650.00 $0.00 $0.00
7331 RALPH J. GUMMINGER Unsec 050 $688.00 $0.00 $688.00 $0.00 $0.00
7333 BUDGET CAR SALES Unsec 050 $299.05 $0.00 $299.05 $0.00 $0.00
7334 BUDGET CAR SALES Unsec 050 $129.73 $0.00 $129.73 $0.00 $0.00
7335 TERRY L. BARNES Unsec 050 $695.00 $0.00 $695.00 $0.00 $0.00
7341 DAVID WILSON Unsec 050 $795.00 $0.00 $795.00 $0.00 $0.00
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7342 LARRY A.LINVILL Unsec 050 $405.91 $0.00 $405.91 $0.00 $0.00
ES.7168 SANDRA KILGORE Unsec 050 $823.34 $0.00 $823.34 $0.00 $0.00
ES.7332 HARDERJONESCHEV.OLDS, Unsec 050 $76.35 $0.00 $76.35 $0.00 $0.00
INC.
<< Totals>> $7,224,672.92 $350,175.45 $6,874,497.47 $445,953.86 $0.00

Proposed distribution is dependent on the Court's rulings on administrative expenses, contest of claims, and/or objections made to this
proposed distribution.
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